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Section 3.1.1 
San Diego Gas Electric Co. 

T03-17'Month FINAL Wholesale True-Up Adjustment Calculation 

Line T03-Fonnula Cycle Transmission Rates in Effect Cycle - 5 Cycle - 5 Cycle - 5 
No. Descrintion Anr-12 Mav-12 Jun-12 

I Beginning Balance (OvercoIIection}/Undercollection $ - $ 15,371,960 $ 30,817,518 
2 
3 Total Recorded Retail Revenues mi Transmission Level $ 28,546,453 $ 30,287,269 $ 32,227,573 
4 

5 Amortization of True-Un A~justment and Interest True-Ur! Adjustment: 
6 a) Amortization of Cycle 6 True-U1:1 Adjustment and Interest True-UJ'! Adjustment: 
7 i. Amortization of Cycle 6 True-Up Adjustment (Se2t 2012 - Aug 2013.) 
8 
9 b) Amortization of Cycle 5 True-Ug Adjustment and Interest True-DI! Adjustment: 

IO i. Amortization ofrvcle 5 True-"Q2 Adjustment P2 (AEril 2012 -Augi.+st 2012.) (I ,856, 115) (1,851,131) 11,974,739) 
II ii. Amortization of Cycle 5 Interest True-DE Adjustment Filed in T03-C6. 
12 c\ Amortization ofCvcle 4 True-Un Adiustment and Interest True-Un Adiustment: 

13 i. Amortization of Cycle 4 Interest True-Up Adjustment P2 (April 2012-August 201 (45,538) (45,423) (48,464) 
~ 

14 ii. Amortization of Cycle 4 Interest True-Un Adjustment Filed in T03-C6. 
15 d} Amorti~ation of Cycle 3 True-Ui.! Adjustment and Interest Trne-Un Adjustment: 
16 
17 ii. Amortization of Cycle 3 Interest TU Adjustment Accrued After Fully Amortized (April 2012 - A (1,366 (1,363 (1,454) 
18 
19 
20 -
21 
22 Total Amortization of True-Up Adjustments $ (I,903,019) $ (I,897,917) $ (2,024,657) 

23 
24 Adjusted Total Recorded Retail Revenues la) Transmission Level $ 26,643,434 $ 28,389,352 $ 30,202,916 
25 
26 Total True-Un Revenues (TU Cost of Senrice) $ 41,994,670 $ 43,770,393 $ 46,501,947 
27 
28 Net Monthlv (Overcollection )/Undercollection $ 15,351,236 $ 15,381,041 $ 16,299,031 
29 
30 Interest ExDense Calculations: 
31 Beginning Balance for Interest Calculation $ - $ - $ -
32 Monthly Activity Included in Interest Calculation Basis 7,675,618 23,041,756 38,881,792 
33 Basis for Interest Expense Calculation 7,675,618 23,041,756 38,881,792 
34 Monthly Interest Rate 0.27000% 0.28000o/o 0.27000% 
35 Interest Exnense $ 20,724 $ 64,517 $ 104,981 
36 
37 Ending Balance (Overcollection)!Undercollection $ 15,371,960 $ 30,817,518 $ 47,221,530 

38 . 

39 Aor-12 Mav-12 Jun-12 
40 FERC IN:TEREST RA TE 3.25% 3.25% 3.25% 
41 Days in Year 365 365 365 
42 Davs in Month 30 31 30 
43 Monthlv Interest Rate - Calculated 0.27000% 0.28000% 0.27000% 
44 FERC Interest Rates - Website 0.27000% 0.28000% 0.27000% 
45 Difference 0.00000% 0.00000% 0.00000% 
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Cycle - 5. 
Jul-12 

$ 47,221,530 $ 

$ 32,288,108 $ 

(I,983,568) 

(48,668) 

(1,460) 

$ (2,033,696) $ 

$ 30,254,412 $ 

$ 46,596,966 $ 

$ 16,342,554 $ 

$ 47,221,530 $ 
8,171,277 

55,392,806 
0.28000% 

$ 155,100 $ 

$ 63,719,183 $ 

Jul-12 
3.25% 

365 
31 

0.28000% 
0.28000% 
0.00000% 

Cvcle - 5 Cycle- 6 
Aug-12 Sen-12 

63,719,183 $ 81,951,728 

35,339,486 $ 60,895,841 

(629,680) 

(2,142,556/ 
(83,957 

(185,173) 
(8,606) 

(3,379) 

(2,331,108) $ (722,243) 

33,008,378 $ 60,173,598 

51,037,702 $ 58,299,110 

18,029,324 $ (1,874,488) 

47,221,530 $ 47,221,530 
25,357,216 33,434,634 
72,578,746 80,656,164 

0.28000% 0.27000% 
203,220 $ 217,772 

8!,951,728 $ 80,295,011 

Aug-12 Seo-12 
3.25% 3.25°/o 

365 365 
31 30 

0.28000% 0.27000% 
0.28000% 0.27000% 
0.00000% 0.00000% 

T03-FINAL True Up Adjust_TOFILE 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
i"'V 



Section 3.1.1 
San Diego Gas Electric Co. 

T03-17 Month FINAL Wholesale True-Up Adjustment Calculation 

Line T03-Fonnula Cycle Transmission Rates in Effect Cycle - 6 l'.vcle - 6 Cycle - 6 

No. Description Oct-12 Nov-12 Dec-12 
. 

1 Bf!e:innine: Balance (Overcollection)/Undercollection $ 80,295,011 $ 79,917,373 $ 79,586,693 
2 
3 Total Recorded Retail Revenues [a), Transmission Level $ 53,199,807 $ 45,773,050 $ 48,329,194 
4 
5 ~1.11ortization ofTrue-UI! Adjustment and Iri_!_~re~_t_True--UI! Adjustment: 
6 a) Am11rtization of Cycle 6 True-U(! Adjustment and Interest True-U[! Adjustment: 
7 i. Amortization of Cycle 6 True-DE Adjustment (Se:Qt 2012 - Aug 2013.) (577,722 (500,251 \ (528,621 
8 
9 bl Amortization of Cycle 5 True-UD Adjustment and Interest True-UD Adjustment: 

10 i. Amortization of Cvcle 5 True-UE Adjustment P2 (A2ril 2012 -Allg_!:J:St 2012.) 
11 ii. Amortization of Cycle 5 Interest True-DE Adjustment Filed in T03-C6. (77,030) (66,700) 170,483) 
12 c) Amortization ofCvcle 4 True-DD Adjustment and Interest True-U12 Adiustment: 

13 i. Amortization of Cycle 4 Interest True-Up Adjustment P2 (April 2012-August 201 
14 ii. Amortization of Cycle 4 Interest True-Up Adjustment Filed in T03-C6. (7,896) (6,837) (7,224 
15 d) Amortization of Cycle 3 True-Up Adjustment and Interest True-DD Adjustment: 

~-

16 
17 ii. Amortization of Cycle 3 Interest TU Adjustment Accrued· After Fully Amortized (April 2012 - A 

18 
19 
20 
21 
22 Total Amortization of True-Up A~justments $ (662,648) $ (573,788) $ (606,328) 

23 
24 Adjusted Total Recorded Retail Revenues (ti), Transmission Level $ 52,537,159 $ 45,199,262 $ 47,722,866 
25 
26 Total True-Un Revenues (TU Cost of Service) $ 51,935,537 $ 44,654,145 $ 47,171,275 
27 . 

28 Net Monthlv (Overcollection)/Undercollection $ (601,622' $ (545,117) $ (551,591) 
29 
30 Interest Ex2ense Calculations: 
31 Beginning Balance for Interest Calculation $ 80,295,011 $ 80,295,011 $ 80,295,011 
32 Monthly Activi!J:'. Included in Interest Calculation Basis (300,811) (874,180) (1,422,534) 
33 Basis for Interest Exnense Calculation 79,994,200 79,420,831 78,872,477 
34 Monthly Interest Rate 0.28000% 0.27000% 0.28000o/o 
35 Interest Exnense $ 223,984 $ 214,436 $ 220,843 
36 
37 Ending Balance (Overcoilection)/Undercollection $ 79,917,373 $ 79,586,693 $ 79,255,945 

38 
39 Oct-12 Nov-12 Dec-12 
40 FERC !NTEREST RA TE 3.25% 3.25% 3.25% 
41 Davs in Year 365 365 365 
42 Days in Month 31 30 . 31 
43 Monthly Interest Rate - Calculated 0.28000% 0.27000% 0.28000% 
44 FERC Interest Rates - Website 0.28000% 0.27000% 0.28000% 
45 Difference 0.00000% O.OOOOOo/o 0.00000% 
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Cycle - 6 
Jan-13 

$ 79,255,945 $ 

$ 48,527,272 $ 

-
(531,526 

_J70,870) 

(7,264 

$ (609,660) $ 

$ 47,917,612 $ 

$ 47,369,907 $ 

$ (547,704) $ 

$ 79,255,945 $ 
(273,852) 

78,982,093 
0.28000% 

$ 221,150 $ 

$ 78,929,390 $ 

Jan-13 
3.25% 

365 
31 

0.28000% 
0.28000% 
0.00000% 

C'.vcle - 6 l'.vcle - 6 

Feb-13 Mar-13 

78,929,390 $ 78,590,963 

46,983,745 $ 43,314,085 

(516,406) (!0',674) 

(68,854) (62,623 

(7,058 (6,419) 

(592,318) $ (538,716) 

46,391,427 $ 42,775,369 

45,856-,897 $ 42,242,065 

(534,530) $ (533,304) 

79,255,945 $ 79,255,945 
(814,969) (1,348,887) 

78,440,975 77,907,058 
0.25000% 0.28000% 

196,102 $ 218,140 

78,590,963 $ 78,275,798 

Feb-13 Mar-13 
3.25% 3.25% 

365 365 
28 31 

0.25000% 0.28000% 
0.25000% 0.28000% 
0.00000% 0.00000% 

T03-FINAL True Up Adjust_TOFILE 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
w 



Section 3.1.1 
San Diego Gas Electric Co. 

T03-17 Month FINAL Wholesale True-Up Adjustment Calculation 

Line T03-Formula Cycle Transmission Rates in Effect Cycle - 6 l\rcle - 6 r.vcle - 6 

No. Descrintion Anr-13 May-13 Jun-13 

I Beginninl! Balance (Overcollection)!Undercollcction $ 78,275,798 $ 77,963,736 $ 76,672,125 
2 
3 Total Recorded Retail Revenues (a), Transmission Level $ 42,866,027 $ 47,520,442 $ 46,598,585 
4 
5 Amortization ofTrue-Uu .. ~~.iustment aud Interest True-UJ! Adiustment: 
6 a\ Amortization ofCvc\e 6 True-Un Ad"ustment and Interest True-Un Adiustment: 

, 

7 i. Amortization of Cycle 6 True-Ue Adjustment {Seet 2012 -Aug 2013.) (472,427) (487,806 0.60,407) 
8 
9 b} Amortization of Cycle 5 True-U[! Adjustment and Interest True-Un Adjustment: 

IO i..Amortization ofCVcle 5 True-Uo Adiustment P2 (Aoril 2012 -August 2012.2 
II ii. Amortization ofC:ycle 5 Interest True-UQ A2.justment Filed in T03-C6. (62,990) (65,041) (61,388) 
12 c) Amortization ofc;;J:cle 4 True-Un Adjustment and Interest True-Un Adjustment: 

13 i. Amortization of Cycle 4 Interest True-U Adjustment P2 (April 2012-August 201 -
14 ii. Amortization of Cycle 4 Interest True-De Adjustment Filed in T03-C6. (6,457) (6,667) (6,292) 
15 d) Amortization ofCycle3 True-DI! Adjustment and Interest True-Un Adjustment: 
16 
17 ii. Amortization of Cycle 3 Interest TU Adjustment Accrued After Fully Amortized (April 2012 - A 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 Total Amortization of True-Up Adjustments $ (541,874) $ (559,514) $ (528,087) 

23 
24 Adjusted Total Recorded Retail Revenues i'.m Transmission Level $ 42,324,153 $ 46,960,928 $ 46,070,498 
25 
26 Total True-Ue Revenues (TU Cost of Service) $ 41,801,452 s 45,453,718 $ 44,533,632 
27 
28 Net Monthlv (Overcollection)/Undercollection $ (522,701) $ (1,507,210) $ (1,536,866) 
29 

30 Interest Evnense Calculations: 

__3_l_ _Beginning Balance for Interest Calculation $ 78,275,798 $ 78;J.75,798 $ 78,275,798 
32 Monthly Activity Included in Interest Calculation Basis (261,350) (1,276,306) (2,798,343) 
33 Basis for Interest Exeense Calculation 78,014,448 76,999,492 75,477,455 
34 Monthly Interest Rate 0.27000% 0.28000% 0.27000% -
35 Interest Exnense $ 210,639 $ 215,599 $ 203,789 
36 
37 Ending Balance (Overcollection)/Undercollection $ 77,963,736 $ 76,672,125 $ 75,339,048 

38 

39 Aor-13 Mav~13 Jun-13 
40 FERC INTEREST RATE i 3.25% 3.25% 3.25% 
41 Days in Year 365 365 365 
42 Davs in Month 30 31 30 
43 Monthlv Interest Rate - Calculated 0.27000% 0.28000% 0.27000% 
44 FERC Interest Rates ~ Website 0.27000% 0.28000% 0.27000% 
45 Difference 0.00000% 0.00000% 0.00000% 
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Cycle - 6 
Jul-13 

s 75,339,048 $ 

s 56,074,030 $ 

(605,436) 

(80,725) 

(8,274 

$ (694,435) $ 

$ 55,379,595 $ 

$ 53,597,189 $ 

$ (I, 782,406) $ 

$ 75,339,048 $ 
(891,203) 

74,447,846 
0.28000o/o 

$ 208,454 s 

s 73,765,097 $ 

JuJ.J3 

3.25% 
365 

31 
0.28000% 
0.28000% 
0.00000% 

Cvcle-6 Cvcle-6 
Aug-13 Sep-13 

73,765,097 $ 72,369,582 

50,993,616 $ -

(573,525) , 

·-----

(79,360 , 

(8,103 , 

(660,988) $ , 

50,332,628 $ , 

48,733,394 $ , 

(1,599,234) $ -

75,339,048 $ 75,339,048 
(2,582,023) (3,381,640) 
72,757,026 71,957,409 

0.28000% 0.27000% 
203,720 $ 194,285 

72,369,582 $ 72,563,867 

Au2-13 Sen-13 
3.25% 3.25% 

365 365 
31 30 

0.28000% 0.27000% 
0.28000% 0.27000% 
0.00000% 0.00000% 

T03-FINAL True Up Adjust_TOFILE 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
~ 



Section 3.1.1 
San Diego Gas Electric Co. 

T03-17 Month FINAL Wholesale True-Up Adjustment Calculation 

Line T03-Fonnula Cvcle Transmission Rates in Effect r'vcle - 6 !'vcle - 6 !'vcle - 6 

No. Description Oct-13 Nov-13 Dec-13 

I Beginning Balance (Overcollection)!Undercollection $ 72,563,867 $ 72,767,046 $ 72,962,969 -
2 

3 Total Recorded Retail Revenues '"1 Transmission Level $ - $ - s -
4 

-·---~--~· 

5 Amortization ~f_T_':'ll_e_~!!ll_ A_d.j~~~ipe~_t and Interest True-Un Adjustment: 

6 a) Amortization of Cycle 6 True-Un Adiustment and Interest True-Un Adjustment: 

7 i. Amortization of Cycle 6 True-Up Adjustment (Sept 2012 -Aug 2013.) - - -
8 
9 b) Amortization ofC:i::cle 5 True-Un Adjustment and Interest True-Un Adjustment: 

IO i. Amortization ofCvcle 5 True-Un Adiustment P2 (Aoril 2012 -Aurn•st 2012.I 

11 ii. Amortization of Cycle 5 Interest True-Un Adjustment Filed in T03-C6. - - -
12 c) Amortization ofCvcle 4 True-U11 Adjustment and Interest True-Un Adjustment: 

. 

13 i. Amortization of Cycle 4 Interest True-Up Adjustment P2 (April 2012-August 201 

14 Ji. Amortization ofCvcle 4 Interest True-Up Adiustment Filed in T03-C6. - - -
15 d) Amortization of Cycle 3 True-Un Adjustment and Interest True-Un Adjustment: 

16 
17 ii. Amortization of Cycle 3 Interest TU Adjustment Accrued After Fully Amortized (April 2012 -At 

18 -
19 
20 
21 -
22 Total Amortization of True-Up Adjustments $ - $ - $ -
23 
24 Ad_iusted Total Recorded Retail Revenues_.@ Transmission Level $ - $ - $ -
25 
26 Total True-Up Revenues (TU Cost of Service) s - s - $ -
27 
28 Net Monthlv (Overcollection )/U ndercollection $ - $ - $ -
29 

30 Interest Exnense Calculations: 

31 Be!Iinnirnz Balance for Interest Calculation $ 72,563,867 $ 72,563,867 $ 72,563,867 
32 Monthlv Activitv Included in Interest Calculation Basis 0 0 0 
33 Basis for Interest Exoense Calculation 72,563,867 72,?63,867 72,563,867 
34 Monthly Interest Rate 0.28000% 0.27000% 0.28000o/o 

35 Interest Expense $ 203,179 $ 195,922 $ 203,179 
36 
37 Ending Balance (Overcollection)/Undercollection $ 72,767,046 $ 72,962,969 $ 73,166,147 

38 
39 Oct-13 Nov-13 Dec-13 
40 FERC INTEREST RA TE 3.25% 3.25% 3.25% 

41 Davs'in Year 365 365 365 
42 Davs in Month 31 30 31 --
43 Monthly Interest Rate - Calculated 0.28000% 0.27000% 0.28000% 

44 FERC Interest Rates - Website 0.28000%1 0.27000% 0.28000o/o 
45 Difference 0.00000% 0.00000% O.OOOOOo/o 
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Cycle -6 

Jan-14 

s 73,166,147 $ 

$ - $ 

-

-
-

-

$ - $ 

$ - $ 

$ - $ 

$ - $ 

$ 73,166,147 $ 
0 

73,166,147 
0.28000o/o 

$ 204,865 $ 

$ 73,371,013 $ 

Jan-14 
3.25% 

365 

31 
0.28000o/o 

0.28000o/o 
O.OOOOOo/o 

Cvcle - 6 Cvcle -6 

Feb-14 Mar-14 

73,371,013 $ 73,553,928 

- $ -

- -

- -

- . -

- $ -

" $ -

- $ -

- $ -

73,166,147 $ 73,166,147 
0 0 

73,166,147 73,166,147 
0.25000o/o 0.28000% 

182,915 $ 204,865 

73,553,928 $ 73,758,793 

Feb-14 Mar-14 

3.25% 3.25o/o 

365 365 
28 31 

0.25000o/o 0.28000o/o 

0.25000o/o 0.28000o/o 
O.OOOOOo/o O.OOOOOo/o 

T03-FINAL True ·up Adjust_ TOFILE 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
CJ"f 



Section 3.1.1 
San Diego Gas Electric Co. 

T03-17 Month FINAL Wholesale True-Up Adjustment Calculation 

Line T03-Fonnula C:Vcle Transmission Rates in Effect C:Vcle - 6 Cvcle -6 Cycle - 6 

No. Description Apr-14 Mav-14 Jun-14 

1 Beginning Balance (Overcollection)/Undercollection $ 73,758,793 $ 73,957,942 $ 7~,164,467 

2 ----
3 Total Recorded Retail Revenues riil Transmission Level $ - $ - $ -
4 
5 Am()1:~_i_~:i!ion ofTrue-U(! Adjustment and Interest True-Un Adjust~e~!: 
6 a) AmOrtization of Cycle 6 True-UI! Adjustment and Interest True-Un Adjustment: 

7 i. Amortization of Cycle 6 True-Up Adjustment (Sept 2012 - Aug 2013.) - - -·---
8 , 

9 bl Amortization ofCvcle 5 True-Un Adjustment and Interest True-UI! Adjustment: 

10 i. Amortization of Cycle 5 True-Up Adjustment P2 (April 2012 - August 2012.) 
~-- -

11 ii. Amortization ofCvcle 5 Interest True-Up Adjustment Filed in T03-C6. - - -
12 E) Amortization of Cycle 4 True-Un Adjustment and Interest True-DI! Adiustment: 

13 i. Amortization of Cycle 4 Interest True-Up Adjustment P2 (April 2012-August 201 
14 ii. Amortization of Cvcle 4 Interest True-Un Adjustment Filed in T03-C6. - - -
15 d) Amortization of~cle 3 True-UI! Adjustment and Interest True-U[! Adju~tment: 

16 
17 ii. Amortization of Cycle 3 Interest TU Adjustment Accrued After Fully Amortized (April 2012 -A 

18 
19 
20 
21 
22 Total Amortization of True-Up Adjustments $ - $ - $ -
23 
24 Adjusted Total Recorded Retail Revenues (oJ Transmission Level $ - $ - $ -
25 
26 Total True-U~ Revenues (TU Cost of Service) $ - $ - $ -
27 
28 Net Monthlv (Overcollection)/Undercollection $ - $ - $ -
29 

30 Interest Exuense Calculations: 
31 Beginning Balance for Interest Calculation $ 73,758,793 - $ 73,758,793 $ 73,758,793 
32 Monthly Activity Included in Interest Calculation Basis 0 0 0 
33 Basis for Interest Expense Calculation 73,758,793 73,758,793 73,758,793 
34 Monthlv Interest Rate 0.27000o/o 0.28000% 0.27000% 

~ ~erest Expense $ 199,149 s 206,525 $ 199,149 
36 
37 Ending Balance (Overcollection)/Undercollection $ 73,957,942 ,_ $ 74,164,467 $ 74,363,615 

38 

39 Apr-14 Mav-14 Jun-14 
40 FERC INTEREST RA TE 3.25% 3.25% 3.25% -
41 Days in Year 365 365 365 
42 Days in Month 30 31 30 
43 Monthly Interest Rate - Calculated 0.27000% 0.28000% 0.27000% 
44 FERC Interest Rates - Website 0.27000% 0.28000% 0.27000% 
45 Difference 0.00000% 0.00000% 0.00000% 

T03-F!NAL Wholesale TU - 11-12-2014 Posting.xlsx Pages 

Cvcle-6 
Jul-14 

$ 74,363,615 $ 

$ - $ 

-

, 

-

. 

$ - $ 

$ - $ 

$ - $ 

$ - $ 

$ 74,363,615 $ 
0 

74,363,615 
0.28000% 

$ 208,218 $ 

$ 74,571,833 $ 

Jul-14 
3.25o/o 

365 
31 

0.28000% 
0.28000% 
0.00000% 

Cvcle-6 Cvcle - 6 
Aug-14 Sep-14 

74,571,833 $ 74,780,052 

- $ -

- -

- -

- -

- $ --

- $ -

- $ -

- s -

74,363,615 _ _1__11,363,615 
0 0 

74,363,615 74,363,615 
0.28000% 0.27000% 

208,218 $ 200,782 

74,780,052 $ 74,980,833 

Aui:>.:-14 Set.i-14 
3.25% 3.25% 

365 365 
31 30 

0.28000% 0.27000% 
0.28000% 0.27000% 
0.00000% 0.00000% 

T03-FINAL True Up Adjust_TOFILE 
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0 
0 
0 
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a; 



Section 3.1.1 
San Diego Gas Electric Co. 

T03-17 Month FINAL Wholesale True-Up Adjustment Calculation 

Line T03-Fonnula r\rcle Transmission Rates in Effect r\rcle - 6 rvc1e - 6 L.Vcle - 6 

No. ' Description Oct-14 Nov-14 Dec-14 
. 

I Beginning Balance (OvercoIIection)/Undercollection $ 74,980,833 $ 75,190,780 $ 75,393,228 s 
2 . 

3 Total Recorded Retail Revenues riil Transmission Level s - $ - $ - $ 

4 -· 
5 Amortization of True-L'(!: Adjustment and Interest True-UJL.:'\<f:)?s.~ent: 

6 a} Amortization of~cle 6 True-UI! Adjustment and Interest True-UI! Adjustment: 

7 i. Amortization of r'.vcle 6 True-Up Adjustment (Sept 2012 - Aug 20.13.) - - -·--
8 
9 bj Amortization of Cycle 5 True-UI! Adjustment and Interest True-U[! Adjustment: 

IO i. Amortization of Cycle 5 True-Un Adiustment P2 (April 2012 - Aum1st 2012.) -
11 ii. Amortization of01cle 5 Interest True-Un Adjustment Filed in T03-C6. - - -
12 c} Amnrtization of Cycle 4 True-UI! Adjustment and Interest True-U[! Adiustment: -
13 i. Amortization of C:rcle 4 Interest True-Up Adjustment Pi (April 2012-August 201 

14 ii. Amortization ofrvcle 4 Interest True-Ue Adjustment Filed in T03-C6. - - -
15 d} Amortization of Cycle 3 True-Ug Adjustment and Interest True-Un Adjustment: 

16 
17 ii. Amortization of Cycle 3 Interest TU Adjustment Accrued After Fully Amortized (April 2012 -A -
18 
19 -
20 
21 
22 Total Amortization of True-Up Adjustments $ - $ - $ - $ 
23 
24 Adjusted Total Recorded Retail Revenues@ Transmission Level $ - $ - $ - $ 
25 
26 Total True-Up Revenues (TU Cost of Service) $ - $ - $ - $ 
27 
28 Net Monthlv (Overcollection)/UndercoUection $ - $ - $ - $ 

29 
30 futerest Exnense Calculations: 

31 Beginning Balance for Interest Calculation $ 74,980,833 $ 74,980,833 $ 74,980,833 
32 Monthlv Activity Included in Interest Calculation Basis 0 0 0 
33 Basis for Interest Ex2ense Calculation 74,980,833 74,980,833 74,980,833 
34 Monthly_ Interest Rate 0.28000o/o 0.27000% 0.28000% 

35 Interest Expense $ 209,946 $ 202,448 $ 2.09,946 $ 
36 
37 Ending Balance (Overcollection)/Undercollection $ 75,190,780 $ 75,393,228 $ 75,603,174 $ 

38 
39 Oct-14 Nov-14 Dec-14 

40 FERC INTEREST RATE 3.25% 3.25% 3.25o/o 

41 Davs in Year 365 365 365 
42 Days in Month . 31 30 31 
43 Monthly Interest Rate - Calculated 0.28000% 0.27000% 0.28000% 
44 FERC Interest Rates - Website 0.28000% 0.27000% 0.28000% -
45 Difference 0.00000% 0.00000% O.OOOOOo/o 

T03-FINAL Wholesale TU-11-12-2014 Posting.xlsx Page6 

Total 

-

749,764,582 

(6,353,481) 

(9,808,109 
1850,021 

(373,266) 
(87,097 

(9,022) 

(17,480,996) 

732,28~,5~~ -

801,550,000 

69,266,413 

6,336,761 

75,603,174 

365 
365 

4.67000% 

4.67000°/o 

0.00000% 

Line 

Reference No, 

Previous Month's Balance I 
2 

Section 3.2.3; Page 1; Line 15; and 3 
Section 3.2.3.1; Page 1; Line 15. 4 

5 
6 

Sect. 3.1.1.l; Page l-2;Line22; Cols. (a) - (m) 7 
8 
9 

Section 3.1.1.2; Page 1-2; Line 22; (h) - (!) IO 
Section 3.1.1.3; Page 1-2; Line 22; (a) - (m) II 

12 
Section 3.1.1.4; Page 1-2; Line22; (h)_-_(I_) _ 13 
Section 3,1.LS; Page 1-2; Line 22; (a) - (m) 14 

15 
16 

Section 3.1.1.6; Page 1-2; Line 22; (h) - (!) 17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

Sum Lines (6 thru 21) 22 

23 
Sum Lines 3 & 22 24 

25 
Section 3.3.3; Page 125; Line 15 26 

27 
Line 26 Minus Line 24 28 

29 
30 

Beginning Quarterly Balances 31 
Interest Calculation Basis 32 

Sum Lines 31 & 32 33 
FERC Monthly Rates 34 

Line 33 x Line 34 35 
36 

Sum Lines 1; 26; & 33 37 

38 
39 

Annual Interest Rate - FERC Website 40 
Number ofDaJ:S Per Year 41 

Number ofDays Per Month 42 
(Line 40)/(Line 419)x(Line 42) 43 

Monthly Interest Rate - FERC Website 44 
45 

T03-FINAL True Up Adjust_TOFILE 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
-.J 



San Diego Gas & Electric Company 

Section 3.1.1.1 
Amortization of T03 Cycle 6 True-Up 
Adjustment Excluded from Recorded 

Revenues to Derive the Adjusted 
Recorded Retail Revenues at 

Transmission Level. 
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000008 



Line 
No. 

1 
2 

3 
4 
5 

6 

7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

14 

15 

16 

17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

22 
23 

24 
I 

I 

2 

3 

Description 
Derivation of Amortization Rate: 
Cycle 6 TU Adjustment Amount (Offer of Settlement Filing) $ 

T03-Cvcle 6 Forecast Sales /riJ Transmission Level rkWh) 
Amortization Rate Per kWh @ Transmission Level $ 

Derivation of Forecast Sales@ Trans~ission Level: 1 

T03-Cvcle 6 Forecast Sales - MWH laJ. Meter Level 
Less: Sale for Resale MWH Forecast 
Total Forecast Sales Net of Resale - M\Vh 
Transmission Level Adiustment Factor frOm (T03-C:Vcle 6) 
Conversion Factor from MWh to k\Vh 
Total Forecast Sales Net of Resale - kWh 

Cyclical Period Filing (Rate Effective Period) 

Amortization ofT03-Cvcle 6 True-Un Adjustment: 2 

True-Up Ad iustment Amount - Beg:inning: Balance $ 
Recorded Net Sales @Trans1nission Level - MWH 
Conversion-Factor from M\Vh to kWh 
Recorded Net Sales WJ Transmission Level - KWH 
Amortization Rate Per kWh /riJ Transmission Level $ 

Monthly True-Up Adjustment Amortization Amount 3 
$ 

True-Up Adjusment Amount- Ending Balance $ 

NOTES: 
The derivation of forecast sales sho'Wll on lines 8 through 13 
indicates the forecast sales used on line 3 to develop the 
amortization rate during the rate effective pe'riod. 
On lines 15 through 20, SDG&E is taking the product between the 
amortization rate on line 4 and the recorded sales on 20, to indicate 
the amortization of the True-Up Adjustment over the rate effective 
Sentember 2012 throuPh Au011st 2013. 
The monthly true-up adjustment amortization amount shown on line 
22 has been calculated through 8/31/2013, which is the end of the 
T03 FINAL True-Un Adiustment neriod. 

Section 3.1.1.1 
SAN DIEGO GAS ELECTRIC 

T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filing 
Amortization Schedule of the T03-Cycle 6 True-Up Adjustment Amount 

(a) (b) (c) (d) 

Amounts 

6,353,481 

21,266,399,725 
0.00030 

(a) lhl (c) (d) 

Seo-12 Oct-12 Nov-12 Dec-12 
1,925,668 1,694,407 1,646,472 1,695,054 

2 2 2 2 
1,925,666 1,694,405 1,646,470 1,695,052 

1.04062 1.04062 1.04062 1.04062 
1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 

2,003,883,364 1,763,229,552 1,713,346,700 1,763,902,548 

Cycle- 6 Cycle- 6 Cycle- 6 Cycle -6 

Seo-12 Oct-12 Nov-12 Dec-12 

6,353,481 $ 5,723,801 $ 5,146,079 $ 4,645,828 $ 
2,098,932 1,925,740 1,667,502 1,762,071 

1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 
2,098,932,136 1,925,740,061 1,667,501,875 1,762,070,527 

0.00030 $ 0.00030 $ 0.00030 $ 0.00030 $ 

629,680 $ 577,722 $ 500,251 $ 528,621 $ 
5,723,801 $ 5,146,079 $ 4,645,828 $ 4,117,207 $ 

I 

T03 - FINAL Who!esal'e True-Up Adjustment- REVISED-5-30-2014.xlsx Page 1 

(e) (IJ 

(e) (f) 

Jan-13 Feb-13 
1,772,263 1,659,684 

2 2 
1,772,261 1,659,682 

1.04062 1.04062 
1,000 1,000 

1,844,247,908 1,727,096,040 

Cycle-6 Cycle - 6 

Jan-13 Feb-13 

4,117,207 $ 3,585,681 $ 

1,771,753 1,721,352 
1,000 1,000 

1,771,752,975 1,721,351,918 
0.00030 $ 0.00030 $ 

531,526 $ 516,406 $ 
3,585,681 $ 3,069,275 $ 

' 

(g) 

(g) 

Mar-13 
1,628,624 

2 
1,628,622 

1.04062 
1,000 

1,694,773,913 

Cycle -6 

Mar-13 

3,069,275 
1,565,579 

1,000 
1,565,578,571 

0.00030 

. 469,674 
2,599,601 

(h) 

(h) 

Apr-13 
1,571,882 

2 
1,571,880 

1.04062 
1,000 

1,635,727,549 

Cycle - 6 

Apr-13 

$ 2,599,601 
1,574,757 

1,000 
1,574,756,670 

$ 0.00030 

$ 472,427 
$ 2,127,174 

6/2/2014 

!C;:J 
0 
0 
0 
0 
m 



Line 
No. 

I 
2 

3 
4 

5 
6 

7 
8 
9 
IO 
11 
I2 
13 

I4 

15 

I6 

17 
I8 
I9 
20 
21 

22 
23 

24 

I 

2 

3 

Description 

Derivation of Amortization Rate: 

Section 3.1.1.1 
SAN DIEGO GAS ELECTRIC 

T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filing 
Amortization Schedule of the T03-Cycle 6 True-Up Adjustment Amount 

(i) ,;, 
'"' (1) 

Cycle 6 TU Adjustment Amount (Offer of Settlement Filing) 
T03-Cvcle 6 Forecast Sales (a), Transmission Level (kWh) 
Amortization Rate Per kWh@ Transmission Level 

(i) (i) (k) (1) 

Derivation of Forecast Sales@ Transmission Level: 1 Mm;-13 Jun-13 Jul-13 Au•-13 
T03-Cvcle 6 Forecast Sales - MWH rnl Meter Level I,573,699 I,657,157 I,795,299 I,8I6,123 
Less: Sale for Resale MWH Forecast 2 2 2 2 
Total Forecast Sales Net ofResale - MWh I,573,697 I,657,I55 I,795,297 I,8I6,I2I 
Transmission Level Adjustment Factor from (T03-Cycle 6) 1.04062 1.04062 I.04062 1.04062 
Conversion Factor from MWh to kWh I,000 1,000 I,000 1,000 
Total Forecast Sales Net ofResale - kWh 1,637,617,729 I,724,466,262 I,868,2I9,452 I,889,888,710 

I 
Cyclical Period Filing (Rate Effective Period) Cycle- 6 Cycle- 6 Cycle- 6 Cycle- 6 

Amortization ofT03-Cycle 6 True-U[!Adjustment: 2 
May-13 Jun-13 JuJ-13 Aug-I3 

True-Up Adjustment Amount - Bet?:innint?: Balance $ 2,127,174 $ 1,639,368 $ 1,!78,96I $ 573,525 
RecordeP. Net Sales @Trmzsmission Level - MWH I,626,020 I,534,690 2,0I8,I2I I,752,135 
Conversion Factor from MWh to kWh I,000 I,000 I,000 I,000 
Recorded Net Sales (a} Transmission Level - KWH I,626,020,364 I,534,689,750 2,0I8,I20,583 I,752,135,325 
Amortization Rate Per kWh mi Transmission Level $ 0.00030 $ 0.00030 $ 0.00030 $ -

(ml 

(ml 

Total 
20,436,332 

23 
20,436,308 

21,266,399,725 

Total 

2I,OI8,650,756 

Monthly True-Up Adjustment Amortization Amount 3 
$ 487,806 $ 460,407 $ 605,436 $ 573,525 $ 6,353,481 

True-Up·Adjusment Amount - Ending Balance $ 1,639,368 $ 1,178,961 $ 573,525 $ -

NOTES: 
The derivation of forecast sales shown on lines 8 through 13 
indicates the forecast sales used on line 3 to develop the 
amortization rate during the rate effective period. 
On lines 15 through 20, SDG&E is taldng the product between the 
amortization rate on line 4 and the recorded sales on 20, to indicate 
the amortization of the True-Up Adjustment over the rate effective 
September 2012 throuP-h August 2013. 
The monthly true-up adjustment amortization amount shown on line 
22 has been calculated through 8/31/2013, which is the end of the 
T03 FINAL True-Un Adjustment neriod. 

T03 - FINAL Wholesale True-Up Adjustment- REVISED-5-30-2014.xlsx Page2 

Line 
Reference No. 

I 
Cycle 6 Offer of Settlement Filing Wholesale BIRR 2 

See Line 13 Below 3 
Line 2 J Line 3 4 

5 

6 

T03-Cycle 6 (Rate Effective Period) 7 
See Related Work paper. 8 
See Related Work paper. 9 

Line 8 Minus Line 9 IO 
See Transmission Level Adjustment WP; Ln 72 11 

MWH Conversion Factor I2 
Line lOxLine 11xLine12 13 

I4 
I5 

Amortization Period 9/1/2012 - 8/31/2013 16 
Beginning Balance ofMontly TU Adjustment 17 

See Recorded Sales Work Paper I8 
Conversion Factor I9 
Line 18 x Line 19 20 

Amortization Rate from Line 4 Above; Col {a) 2I 

Line20xLine21 22 
Line 17 Minus Line 22 23 

24 

612/2014 

0 
0 
0 
0 

"""" 0 
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Section 3.1.1.2 
Amortization of T03 Cycle 5. True-Up 
Adjustment Excluded from Recorded 

Revenues to Derive the Adjusted 
Recorded Retail Revenues at 

Transmission Level. 
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Line 
No. 

1 
2 

3 
4 

5 

6 

7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 

14 

15 

16 

17 
18 
19 
20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

I 

2 

3 

Description 

Derivation of Amortization Rates: 
T03-Cycle 5 TU Adjustment (Offer of Settlement & Settlernen $ 

T03-Cvcle 5 Forecast Sales mi Transmission Level (kWh) 

Amortization Rate Per kWh@ Transmission Level $ 

Derivation of Forecast Sales@ Transmission Level: 1 

T03-Cvcle 5 Filing -MWh (Statement BD) 
Exclude Sale for Resale 
Total Forecast Sales Net of Resale - lvCWh 
Transmission Level Adiustment Factor from (T03-Cvcle 5) 

Conversion Factor from MWh to kWh 
Total Forecast Sales Net of Resale - kWh 

Cyclical Period Filing 

Amortization ofT03-C:fcle 5 True-UJ! Adjustment: 2 

Beginning True-Uo Adiustment Balance $ 
Recorded Sales Less Sale for ResalelalTransmission Level 
Conversion Factor from MWh to kWh 
Recorded Sales in Total kWh@ Transmission-Level 

Amortization Rate Per kWh@ Transmission Level. $ 

T03-Cycle 5 True-Up Adjustment Amortization Amount 3 
$ 

Ending T03-Cycle 5 True-Up Adjusment Balance $ 

NOTES: 
The derivatioq of forecast sales sho'Wll on lines 8 through 13 
indicates the forecast sales used on line 3 to develop the 
amortization rate during the rate effective period. 
On lines 17 through 22, SDG&E is taldng the product between the 
amortization rate on line 4 and the recorded sales on 20, to indicate 
the amortization of the true-up adjustment over the rate effective 
Aoril 2012 through Au011st2012. 
The monthly true-up adjustment amortization amount shown on line 
22 has been calculated through 8/31/2012, which is the end of the 
Cycle 6 true-up adjustment period. Future monthly amortization 
amounts have not been shown since the amounts will be shown in 
the T03, final true-up adjustment calculation. 

Section 3.1.1.2 
SAN DIEGO GAS ELECTRIC 

T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filing 
Amortization of T03-Cycle 5 - (Part II) 

(a) (b) (c) (d) 
Amounts 

37,346,547 

21,539,406,508 
0.00173 

(a) lh\ (c) (d) 

Sep-11 Oct-II Nov-II Dec-11 
1,946,695 1,712,997 1,667,110 1,718,629 

2 2 2 2 
1,946,693 1,712,996 1,667,108 1,718,628 

1.04081 1.04081 1.04081 1.04081 
1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 

2,026,131,810 1,782,897,500 1,735,137,387 1,788,759,515 

Amort. Part 1 of 2 Amort. Part 1 of2 Amort. Part 1 of2 Amort. Part 1 of 2 

Cvcle - 6 Cvcle - 6 Cvcle - 6 Cvcle-6 

Sen-11 Oct-11 Nov-11 Dec-11 

37,346,547 $ 33,995,615 $ 31,058,537 $ 28,243,515 
1,936,955 1,697,733 1,627,180 1,739,317 

1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 
1,936,955,105 1,697,732,834 1,627,180,102 1,739,317,467 

0.00173 $ 0.00173 $ 0.00173 $ 0.00173 

3,350,932 $ 2,937,078 $ 2,815,022 $ 3,009,019 

33,995,615 $ 31,058,537 $ 28,243,515 $ 25,234,496 

T03 - FINAL Wholesale True-Up Adjustment- REVISED-5-30-2014.xlsx Page 1 

(e) 

(e) 

Jan-12 
1,770,104 

2 
1,770,103 

1.04081 
1,000 

1,842,335,175 

Amert. Part 1 of2 

Cvcle -6 

Jan-12 

$ 25,234,496 
1,704,713 

1,000 
1,704,712,916 

$ 0.00173 

$ 2,949,153 

$ 22,285,343 

(f) I lo\ (h) 

I 
Final TU Adj. !YID Amortized A TU Adi.Bal. 

$ 30,639,427 $ 20,831,318 $ 9,808,109 

8,348,675,977 
$ 0.00117 

(f) lo\ (b) 

Feb-12 Mar-12 Anr-12 
1,662,031 1,643,248 1,581,745 

2 2 2 
1,662,030 1,643,246 1,581,743 

1.04081 1.04081 1.04081 
1,000 1,000 1,000 

1,729,851,825 1,710,302,047 1,646,288,896 

Amort. Part 1 of2 Amort. Part 1 of2 Amort. Part 2 of2 

Cycle -6 Cycle -6 Final True-Up 

Feb-12 ·Mar-12 Anr-12 

$ 22,285,343 $ 19,553,626 $ 9,808,109 
1,579,027 1,756,299 1,579,927 

1,000 1,000 1,000 
1,579,027,289 1,756,298,933 1,579,927,472 

$ 0.00173 $ 0.00173 $ 0.00117 

$ 2,73i,717 $ 3,038,397 $ 1,856,115 

$ 19,553,626 $ 16,515,229 $ 7,951,994 

Cycle 5 TU Adjustment Amo rt P2 

0 
0 
.0 
0 ,_., 
t'V 



Line 
No. Description 

1 Derivation of Amortization Rates: 
2 T03-Cycle 5 TU Adjustment (Offer of Settlement & Settlemen 

3 T03-Cycle 5 Forecast Sales In! Transmission Level nrWh) 
4 Amortization Rate Per kWh @ Transmission Level 

5 
6 

7 Derivation of Forecast Sales @Transmission Level: 1 

8 T03-Cycle 5 Filing -MWh {Statement BD2 
9 Exclude Sale for Resale 

10 Total Forecast SaleS Net ofResale - MWh 

11 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor from (T03-Cvcle 5) 
12 Conversion Factor fromMWh to kWh 
13 Total Forecast Sales Net of Resale - kWh 

14 

15 Cyclical Period Filing 

16 Amortization ofT03-Cycle 5 True-Un Adjustment: 
2 

17 Beginning True-U~ Adjustment Balance 

18 Recorded Sales Less Sale for Resale@Transmission Level 

19 Conversion Factor from M\Vh to· kWh 

20 Recorded Sales in Total kWh@ Transmission Level 

21 Amortization Rate Per kWh @ Transmission Level 

22 T03-Cycle 5 True-Up Adjustment Amortization Amount 3 

23 Ending T03-Cycle 5 True-Up Adjusment Balance 

24 

NOTES: 
I The derivation of forecast sales shown on lines 8 through 13 

indicates the forecast sales used on line 3 to develop the 
amortization rate during the rate .effective period. 

2 On lines 17 through 22, SDG&E is taking the _product between the 
amortization rate on line 4 and the recorded sales on 20, to indicate 
the amortization of the true-up adjustment over the rate effective 
Aoril 2012 through Aua11st 2012. 

3 The monthly true~up adjusbnent amortization amount shown on line 
22 has been calculated through 8/31/2012, which is the end of the 
Cycle 6 true-up adjustment period. Future monthly amortization 
amounts have not been shown since the amounts will be shown in 
the T03. final true-up adiusbnent calculation. 

T03 - FINAL Wholesale True-Up Adjustment- REVISED-5-30-2014.xlsx 

Section 3.1.1.2 
SAN DIEGO GAS ELECTRIC 

T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filing 
. Amortization of T03-.Cycle 5 - (Part II) 

(i) Ii) Oc) (I) 

(i) Ul (k\ (1) 

Mav-12 Jun-12 Jul-12 Aug:-12 

1,587,961 1,677,623 1,841,938 1,884,850 
2 2 2 2 

1,587,959 1,677,622 1,841,936 1,884,849 
1.04081 1.04081 1.04081 1.04081 

1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 
1,652,758,901 1,746,080,315 1,917,099,801 1,961,763,336 

Amert. Part 2 of2 Amert. Part 2 of 2 Amert. Part 2 of2 Amert. Part 2 of2 

Final True-Up Final True-Up Final True-Up Final True-Up 

Mav-12 Jun-12 Jul-12 Au•-12 

$ 7,951,994 $ 6,100,863 $ 4,126,124 $ 2,142,556 
1,575,685 1,680,901 1,688,415 1,823,747. 

1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 
1,575,685,319 1,680,900,714 1,688,415,490 1,823,746,982 

$ 0.00117 $ 0.00117 $ 0.00117 $ -
$ 1,851,131 $ 1,974,739 $ 1,983,568 $ 2,142,556 

$ 6,100,863 $ 4,126,124 $ 2,142,556 $ -

Page2 

(m) 

I 

(m) 

Total 
20,694,932 

19 
20,694,913 

21,539,406,508 

Total 

20,389,900,623 

$ 30,639,427 

I 

' 

Line 
Reference No. 

1 
Col. (f) - Final TU Adj. from Compliance Filing 2. 2 

See Line 13 Below 3 
Line 2 I Line 3 4 

5 
6 

T03-Cycle 5 (Rate Effective Period) 7 
StatementBDWPs; Page 2.1; Col. {a) 8 

Col. {b); Sale for Resale Forecast 9 
Line 8 Minus Line 9 10 

Statement BB; Page 1; Col.(B);Line 16 11 
I\1WH Conversion Factor 12 

Line 10xLine11xLine12 13 
14 

15 

Amortization Period 9/1/2011 - 8/31/2012 16 
Beginning Balance 17 

Section 3.3.3; Page 16; Line 13; Apr.-Aug. 18 
Conversion Factor 19 
Line 18xLlne 19 20 

See Line 4 Above; Colwnn {a) 21 

Line 20 x Line 21 22 

Line 17 Minus Line 22 23 

24 
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1 
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Section 3.1.1.3 
SAN DIEGO GAS ELECTRIC 

T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filing 
Amortization Schedule ofT03-Cycle 5 Interest True-Up Adjustment Filed in Cycle 6 

(a) (b) Cc) (d) (e) 
Description Amounts 

Derivation of Amortization Rates: 

C5 Interest TU Adjustment Filed in C6 Offer Settlement Filing $ 850,021 

T03-Cycle 6 Forecast Sales r7il Transmission Level (kWh) 21,266,399,725 
Amortization Rate Per kWh @ Transmission Level $ 0.00004 

(a) . (b) (c) (d) (e) 

Derivation of Forecast Sales@ Transmission Level: 1 Seu-12 Oct-12 Nov-12 Dec-12 Jao-13 
T03-Cycle 6 Forecast Sales - MWH !aJ. Meter Level 1,925,668 1,694,407 1,646,472 1,695,054 1,772,263 
Less: Sale for Resale MWH Forecast 2 2 2 2 2 
Total Forecast Sales Net of Resale -MWh 1,925,666 1,694,405 1,646,470 1,695,052 1,772,261 
Transmission Level Adjustment Factor from (T03-Cycle 6) 1.04062 1.04062 1.04062 1.04062 1.04062 
Conversion Factor from MWh to k'Wh 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 
Total Forecast Sales Net of Resale - kWh 2,003,883,364 1,763,229,552 1,713,346,700 1, 763,902,548 1,844,247,908 

Cyclical Period Filing (Rate Effective Period) Cvcle - 6 Cvcle - 6 Cycle - 6 Cvcle - 6 Cvcle - 6 

Amortization of T03-Cycle 5 Interest TU Adjustment: 2 
Sep-12 Oct-12 Nov-12 Dec-12 Jan-13 

Interest TU Adjustment Amount- Beginning Balance $ 850,021 $ 766,064 $ 689,034 $ 622,334 $ 551,851 
Recorded Net Sales @Transnlission Level- MWH 2,098,932 1,925,740 1,667,502 1,762,071 1,771,753 
Conversion Factor from MWh to kWh 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 
Recorded Net Sales rm. Transmission Level -KWH 2,098,932,136 1,925,740,061 1,667,501,875 1,762,070,527 1,771,752,975 
Amortization Rate Per kV./h rn1 Transmission Level $ 0.00004 $ 0.00004 $ 0.00004 $ 0.00004 $ 0.00004 

Monthly Interest True-Up Adjustment Amortization Amt 3 
$ 83,957 $ 77,030 $ 66,700 $ 70,483 $ 70,870 

Interest TU Adjusment Amount - Ending Balance $ 766,064 $ 689,034 $ 622,334 $ 551,851 $ 480,981 

NOTES: 
The derivation of forecast sales sho\V!l on lines 8 through 13 
indicates the forecast sales used on line 3 to develop the amortization 
rate during the rate effective oeriod. 
On lines 15 through 20, SDG&E is taking the product between the 
amortization rate on line 4 and the recorded sales on 20, to indicate 
the amortization of the true-up adjustment over the rate effective 
September 2012 through Au011st 2013. 
The monthly true-up adjustment amortization amotmt shown on line 
22 has been calculated through 8/3112013, which is the end of the 

. T03 FI:N"AL True-Do ~d.iustment period. 
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(fl 

(±) 

Feb-13 
1,659,684 

2 
1,659,682 

1.04062 
1,000 

1,727,096,040 

Cycle - 6 

Feb-13 

$ 480,981 
1,721,352 

1,000 
1,721,351,918 

$ 0.00004 

$ 68,854 
$ 412,127 

. 

(g) (h) 

(g) (h) 

Mar-13 · Anr-13 
1,628,624 1,571,882 

2 2 
1,628,622 1,571,880 

1.04062 1.04062 
1,000 1,000 

1,694, 773,913 1,635,727,549 

Cvcle - 6 Cycle- 6 

Mar-13 Apr-13 

$ 412,127 $ 349,504 
1,565,579 1,574,757 

1,000 1,000 
1,565,578,571 1,574,756,670 

$ 0.00004 $ 0.00004 

$ 62,623 $ 62,990 
$ 349,504 $ 286,514 
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Section 3.1.1.3 

SAN DIBGO GAS ELECTRIC 
T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filing 

Amortization Schedule of T03-Cycle 5 Interest True-Up Adjustment Filed in Cycle 6 

(i) (i1 0<) (l) (m) 
Description 

Derivation of Amortization Rates: 

C5 Interest TU Adjustment Filed in C6 Offer Settlement Filing 

T03-Cycle 6 Forecast Sales rm Transmission Level tk-V/h) 

.Amortization Rate Per kWh @ Transmission Level 

(i) (i) (k) (1) (m) 

Derivation of Forecast Sales @Transmission Level: 1 May-13 Jun-13 Jul-13 Alli!-13 Total 
T03-Cycle 6 Forecast Sales - MWH rni Meter Level 1,573,699 1,657,157 1,795,299 1,816,123 20,436,332 
Less: Sale for Resale MWI-I Forecast 2 2 2 2 23 
Total Forecast Sales Net of Resale - MWh 1,573,697 1,657,155 1,795,297 1,816,121 20,436,308 
Transmission Level Adjustment Factor from (T03-Cycle 6) 1.04062 1.04062 1.04062 1.04062 
Conversion Factor from MWh to kWh 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 
Total Forecast Sales Net of Resale -kWh 1,637,617,729 1,724,466,262 1,868,219,452 1,889,888,710 21,266,399,725 

Cyclical Period Filing (Rate Effective Period) Cycle- 6 Cycle - 6 Cycle- 6 Cycle- 6 

Amortization of T03-Cycle 5 Interest TU Adjustment: 2 
Mav-13 Jun-13 Jul-13 Au•-13 Total 

Interest TU Adiustment Amount - Beg:inning: Balance $ 286,514 $ 221,473 $ 160,085 $ 79,360 
Recorded Net Sales @Transmission Level- MWH 1,626,020 1,534,690 2,018,121 1,752,135 
Conversion Factor from MWh to kWh 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 
Recorded Net Sales rn) Transmission Level -KWH 1,626,020,364 1,534,689,750 2,018,120,583 1,752,135,325 21,018,650,756 
Amortization Rate Per kWh ({i) Transmission Level $ 0.00004 $ 0.00004 $ 0.00004 $ 0.00004 

Monthly Interest True-Up Adjustment Amortization Amt 3 
$ 65,041 $ 61,388 $ 80,725 $ 79,360 $ 850,021 

Interest TU Adjusment Amount - Ending Balance $ 221,473 $ 160,085 $ 79,360 $ -

NOTES: 
The derivation of forecast sales shown on lines 8 through 13 
indicates the forecast sales used on line 3 to develop the amortization 
rate during the rate effective period. . 

On lines 15 through 20, SDG&E is taidng the product between the 
amortization rate on line 4 and the recorded sales on 20, to indicate 

the amortization of the true-up adjustment over the rate effective 
September 2012 through Aucrnst 2013. 
The monthly true-up adjustment amortization amount shown on line 
22 has been calculated through 8/31/2013, which is the end of the 
T03 FINAL True:-Up ,t\.~j~stment_eeriod. 
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Line 
Reference No. 
T03-Cycle 6 1 

From Cycle 6 Offer of Settlement Filing 2 
See Line 13 Below 3 

Line 2 I Line 3 4 

5 

6 

T03-Cycle 6 (Rate Effective Period) 7 
See Related Work paper. 8 
See Related Work paper. 9 

Line 8 Minus Line 9 10 
See Transmission Level Adjustment WP; Ln 72 11 

MWH Conversion Factor 12 
Line 10 xLine 11xLine12 13 

14 

15 

Amortization Period 9/1/2012 - 8/31/2013 16 
Beginning Balance 17 

See Recorded Sales Work Paper 18 
Conversion Factor 19 
Line 18 x Line 19 20 

Amortization Rate from Line 4 Above; Col (a) 21 

Line 20 x Line 21 22 
Line 17 Minus Line22 23 

24 

-
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Section 3.1.1.4 
SAN DIEGO GAS ELECTRIC 

T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filing 
Amortization ofT03-Cycle 4 Interest True-Up Adjustment-PART II; Filed in T03 Cycle 5 

. -April 2012 ·August 2012 

Line (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) 
No. Description Amounts 

1 :Q:erivation of Amortization Rates: 
2 T03-Cycle 4 Interest True-Up Adjustment from Cycle 5 $ 734,503 

3 T03-Cycle 5 Forecast Sales lal. Transmission Level (kWh) 21,539,406,508 
4 Amortization Rate Per kWh @ Transmission Level $ 0.0000300 

5 

6 (a) !DI (c) (d) (el 

7 Derivation of Forecast Sales@ Transmission Level: 1 Sen·ll Oct·ll Nov-11 Dec-11 Jan-12 
8 Total Per T03-Cycle 5 Filing - MWh (Statement BD) 1,946,695 1,712,997 1,667,110 1, 718,629 1,770,104 
9 Exclude Sale for Resale 2 2 2 2 2 
IO Total Forecast Sales Net of Resale - MWh 1,946,693 1,712,996 1,667,108 1,718,628 1,770,103 
II Transmission Level Adiustment Factor from (T03-Cycle 5) 1.04081 1.04081 1.04081 1.04081 1.04081 
12 Conversion Factor from N1Wh to kWh 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 
13 Total Forecast Sales Net of Resale - kWh 2,026,131,810 1,782,897,500 1,735,137,387 1,788,759,515 1,842,335,175 

14 Amortization Part 1 Amortization Part 1 Amortization Part 1 Amortization Part 1 Amortization Part 1 

15 Cyclical Period Filing Cvcle- 6 Cvcle · 6 Cvcle • 6 Cvcle -6 Cvcle- 6 

16 Amortization of Cycle 4 Interest TU Adjustment: 2 Sep-11 Oct·ll Nov·Il Dec-11 Jan-12 

17 Beginning True-Up Adjustment Balance $ 734,503 $ 676,394 $ 625,462 $ 576,647 $ 524,467 
18 Recorded Sales Less Sale for Resale@Transmission Level 1,936,955 1,697,733 1,627,180 1,739,317 1,704,713 
19 Conversion Factor from MWh to kWh 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 
20 Recorded Sales in Total kWh l/iJ Transmission Level 1,936,955,105 1,697,732,834 1,627,180,102 1,739,317,467 1,704,712,916 
21 Amortization Rate Per kWh l/i'J Transmission Level $ 0.0000300 $ 0.0000300 $ 0.0000300 $ 0.0000300 $ 0.0000300 

22 Amortization ofT03-Cycle 4 Interest TU Adjustment 3 
$ 58,109 $ 50,932 $ 48,815 $ 52,180 $ 51,141 

23 Ending T03-Cycle 4 Interest TU Adjusment Ba1ance $ 676,394 $ 625,462 $ 576,647 $ 524,467 $ 473,326 

24 

NOTES: 
1 The derivation of forecast sales shown on lines 8 through· 13 

indicates the forecast sales used on line 3 to develop the amortization 
rate during the rate effective period. 

2 On lines 15 through 23, SDG&E is taking the product between the 
amortization rate on line 4 and the recorded sales on 20, to indicate 
the amortization of the true-up adjustment over the rate effective 
ISeutember 2011 through August 2012. 

3 The monthly true-up adjustment amortization amount shown on line 
22 has been calculated through 8/31/2012, which is the end of the 
Cvcle_ 5_.!!"lle-up ad_jusi::tnent period. •. 
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(!) 

(!) 

Feb-12 
1,662,031 

2 
1,662,030 

1.04081 
1,000 

1,729,851,825 

Amortization Part 1 

Cycle. 6 

Feb-12 

$ 473,326 
1,579,027 

1,000 
1,579,027,289 

$ 0.0000300 

$ 47,371 
$ 425,955 

(g) (h) 

(g) (h) 

Mar-12 Anr-12 
1,643,248 1,581,745 

2 2 
1,643,246 1,581,743 

1.04081 1.04081 
1,000 1,000 

1,710,302,047 1,646,288,896 

Amortization Part 1 Amortization Part 2 

Cvcle • 6 Final True-Un 

Mar-12 Apr·l2 

$ 425,955 $ 373,266 
1,756,299 1,517,940 

1,000 1,000 
1,756,298,933 1,517,939,799 

$ 0.0000300 $ 0.0000300 

$ 52,689 $ 45,538 
$ 373,266 $ 327,728 

. 
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Section 3.1.1.4 
SAN DIEGO GAS ELECTRIC 

T04-Cyclc 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filing 
Amortization of T03-Cycle 4 Interest True-Up Adjustment - PART Il; Filed in T03 Cycle 5 

April 2012 - August 2012 

Line (i) Gl (k) (1) (m) 
No. . 

Description 

1 Derivation of Amortization Rates: 

2 T03-Cycle 4 Interest True-Up Adjustment from Cycle 5 

3 T03-Cycle 5 Forecast Sales rBJ. Transmission Level fkWh) 
4 Amortization Rate Per kWh@ Transmission Level 

5 

6 (i) (i) (kl (I) (m) 

7 Derivation of Forecast Sales@ Transmission Level: 1 Mav-12 Jun-12 Jul-12 Au~-12 Total 
8 Total Per T03-C:Vcle 5 Filing-MWh (Statement BD) 1,587,961 1,677,623 1,841,938 1,884,850 20,694,932 
9 Exclude Sale for Resale 2 2 2 2 19 
10 Total Forecast Sales Net of Resale - lvIWh 1,587;959 1,677,622 1,841,936 1,884,849 20,694,913 
11 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor from (T03-Cycle 5) 1.04081 1.04081 1.04081 1.04081 
12 Conversioll Factor from MWh to kWh 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 
13 Total Forecast Sales Net of Resale - kWh 1,652,758,901 1,746,080,315 1,917,099,801 1,961,763,336 21,539,406,508 

14 Amortization Part 2 Amortization Part 2 Amortization Part 2 Amortization Part 2 

15 Cyclical Period Filing Final True-Up Final True-Up Final True-Up Final True-Up . 

16 Amortization of Cycle 4 Interest TU Adjustment: 2 
Mav-12 Jun-12 Jul-12 Aue-12 Total 

17 Beginning True-Up Adjustment Balance $ 327,728 $ 282.305 .$ 233 841 $ 185,173 
18 Recorded Sales Less Sale for Resale@TransmiS'sion Level 1,514,104 1,615,463 1,622,263 1, 752,030 
19 Conversion Factor from MWh to kWh !,ODO 1,000 1,000 1,000 
20 Recorded Sales in Total kWh@_ Transmission Level 1,514,103,780 1,615,463,206 1,622,263,316 1,752,030,242 20,063,024,989 
21 Amortization Rate Per kWh l/i'J Transmission Level $ 0.0000300 $ 0.0000300 $ 0.0000300 $ -
22 Amortization of T03-Cycle 4 Interest TU Adjustment 3 

$ 45,423 $ 48,464 $ 48,668 $ 185,173 $ 734,503 
23 Ending T03-Cycle 4 Interest TU Adjusment Balance $ 282,305 $ 233,841 $ 185,173 $ -
24 

NOTES: 
I The derivation of forecast sales shown on lines 8 through 13 

indicates the forecast sales used on line 3 to develop the amortization 
rate durine: the rate effective neriod. 

' On lines 15 through 23, SDG&E is taking the product between the 
amortization rate on line 4 and the recorded sales on 20, to indicate 
the amortization of the true-up adjustment over the rate effective 
Sentember 2011 throu!Ih Aun--n<-t 2012. 

3 The monthly true-up adjustment amortization amount shown on line 
22 has been calculated through 8/31/2012, which is the end of the 
_9ycle 5 true-up adjustme~t _12erjod. 
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Line 
Reference No. 

T03-Cycle5 1 
See Related Workpaper 2 

See Line 13 Below 3 
Line 2 J Line 3 4 

5 

6 

T03-Cycle 5 (Rate Effective Period) 7 
StatementBDWPs; Page 2.1; Col. (a) 8 

Col. (b); Sale for Resale Forecast 9 
Line 8 Minus Line 9 10 

Statement BB; Page 1; Col.(B);Line 16 11 
MWH Conversion Factor 12 

Line lOxLine 11xLine12 13 

14 

15 

Amortization Period 9/1/2011 - 8/31/2012 16 

Beginning Balance 17 
Section 3.3.3; Page 16; Line 28; Apr-Aug. 18 

Conversion Factor 19 
Line 18 xLine 19 20 

See Line 4 Above; Column (a) 21 

Line 20 xLine 21 22 
Line 17 Minus Line 22 23 

24 
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Line 
No. 

I 
2 

3 
4 

5 
6 

7 
8 
9 
IO 
11 
12 
13 
14 

15 

16 

17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

22 
23 

24 
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Description 

Derivation of Amortization Rates: 
C4 Interest TU Adjustment Filed in C6 Offer Settlement Filing $ 

Section 3.1.1.5 
SAN DIEGO GAS ELECTRIC 

T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filing 
Amortization ofT03-Cycle 4 Interest True-Up Adjustment 

(a) fh\ (c) (d) 
Amounts 

87,097 

T03-Cycle 6 Forecast Sales mi Transmission Level (kWh) 21,266,399,725 
Amortization Rate Per kWh @ Transmission Level $ 0.00000410 

(a) (b) (c) (d) 

Derivation of Forecast Sales@Transmission Level: 1 Sen-12 Oct-12 Nov-12 Dec-12 
T03-Cycle 6 Forecast Sales -MWH mi Meter Level 1,925,668 · I,694,407 1,646,472 1,695,054 
Less: Sale for Resale MWH Forecast 2 2 2 2 
Total Forecast Sales Net of Resale - MWh 1,925,666 1,694,405 1,646,470 1,695,052 
Transmission Level Adjustment Factor from (T03-Cycle 6) 1.04062 1.04062 1.04062 1.04062 
Conversion Factor from MWh to kWh 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 
Total Forecast Sales Net of Resale - kWh 2,003,883,364 1,763,229,552 1, 713,346, 700 1,763,902,548 

Cyclical Period Filing Cvcle,... 6 Cvcle- 6 Cvcle-6 Cvcle- 6 

Amortization of T03-Cvcle 4 Interest TU Adjustment: 2 
Sen-12 Oct-12 Nov-12 Dec-12 

Interest TU Adiustment Amount - Beginning Balance $ 87,097 $ 78,491 $ 70,595 $ 63,758 
Recorded Net Sales @Transmission Level - MWH 2,098,932 1,925,740 1,667,502 1,762,071 
Conversion Factor from MVVh to kWh 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 
Recorded Net Sales@ Transmission Level -KWH 2,098,932,136 1,925,740,061 1,667,501,875 1,762,070,527 
Amortization Rate Per kWh @. Transmission Level $ 0.00000410 $ 0.00000410 $ 0.00000410 $ 0.00000410 

Monthly Interest True-Up Adjustment Amortization Amt 3 
$ 8,606 $ 7,896 $ 6,837 $ 7,224 

Interest TU Adjusment Amount - Ending Balance $ 78,491 $ 70,595 $ 63,758 $ 56,534 

NOTES: 
The derivation of forecast sales shown on lines 8 through 13 
indicates the forecast sales used on line 3 to develop the runortization 
rate during the rate effective period. 
On lines 15 through 20, SDG&E is taking the product between the 
amortization rate on line 4 and the recorded sales on 20, to indicate 
the amortization of the true-up adjustment over the rate effective 
Se.Qtember 2012 throu@Au011st2013. 
The monthly true-up adjustment amortization amount shown on line 
22 has been calculated through 8/3112013, which is the end of the 
T03 I'.:r;NAL Irue-Up Adjustment period, 
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(e) (f) 

(e) (f\ 

Jan-13 Feb-13 
1,772,263 1,659,684 

2 2 
1,772,261 1,659,682 

1.04062 1.04062 
1,000 1,000 

1,844,247,908 1, 727,096,040 

Cvcle- 6 Cvcle- 6 

Jan-13 Feb-13 

$ 56,534 $ 49,270 
1,771,753 1,721,352 

1,000 1,000 
1,771,752,975 1,721,351,918 

$ 0.00000410 $ 0.00000410 

$ 7,264 $ 7,058 
$ 49,270 $ 42,212 

(g) (h) 

(g) (h) 

Mar-13 Apr-13 
1,628,624 1,571,882 

2 2 
1,628,622 1,571,880 

1.04062 1.04062 
1,000 1,000 

1,694,773,913 1,635,727,549 

Cvcle- 6 Cvcle- 6 

Mar-13 Anr-13 
$ 42,212 $ 35,793 

1,565,579 1,574,757 
1,000 1,000 

1,565,578,571 1,574,756,670 
$ 0.00000410 $ 0.00000410 

$ 6,419 $ 6,457 
$ 35,793 $ 29,336 

C4 Interest TU Adjust Amert 

0 
0 
0 
0 
N> 

""""' 



Line 
No. Description 

1 Derivation of Amortization Rates: 

2. C4 Interest TU Adjustment Filed in C6 Offer Settlement Filing 

3 T03-Cycle 6 Forecast Sales (c]J Transmission Level (kWh) 
4 Amortization Rate Per k\Vh @ Transmission Level 

5 

6 

7 Derivation of Forecast Sales @ Transmission Level: 1 

8 T03-Cycle 6 Forecast Sales - MWH (iiJ Meter Level 

9 Less: Sale for Resale lvfWH Forecast 

10 Total Forecast Sales Net of Resale -MWh 
11 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor from (T03-Cycle 6) 
12 Conversion Factor from MWh to kWh 
13 Total Forecast Sales.Net of Resale -kWh 

14 

15 Cyclical Period Filing 

16 Amortization of T03-Cycle 4 Interest TU Adjustment: 2 

17 Interest TU Adjustment Amount - Beginnin!? Balance 
18 Recorded Net Sales @Transmission L~el - MWH 

19 ~onversion Factor from MWh to kWh 
20 Recorded Net Sales fn) Transmission Level -KWH 
21 Amortization Rate Per kWh IW. Transmission Level 

22 Monthly Interest True-Up Adjustment AmortizatiOn Amt 3 

23 Interest TU Adjusment Amount - Ending Balance 

24 

NOTES: 
1 The derivation of forecast sales shown on lines 8 through 13 

indicates the forecast sales used on line 3 to develQp the amortization 
rate durinoc the rate effective period. 

2 On lines 15 through 20, SDG&E is trucing the product between the 
amortization rate on line 4 and the recorded sales on 20, to indicate 
the amortization of the true-up adjustment over the rate effective 
September 2012 throuah AU"''St 2013. 

3 The monthly true-up adjustment amortization amount shown on line 
22 has been calculated·through 8/31/2013, which is the end of the 
T03 FINAL Trm:~lJp .~djus1pieht period. 
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Section 3.1.1.5 

SAN DIEGO GAS ELECTRIC 
T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filing 

Amortization of T03-Cycle 4 Interest True-Up Adjustment 

(i) (i) (k) en 

I 
. 

(i) G) (k) (1) 

Mav-13 Jun-13 Jul-13 Auo-13 
1,573,699 1,657,157 1,795,299 1,816,123 

2 2 2 2 
1,573,697 1,657,155 1,795,297 1,816,121 

1.04062 1.04062 1.04062 1.04062 
1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 

1,637,617,729 1, 724,466,262 1,868,219,452 1,889,888,710 

Cycle - 6 Cycle - 6 Cycle - 6 Cycle- 6 

Mav-13 Jun-13 Jul-13 Au•-13 

$ 29,336 $ 22,669 $ 16,377 $ 8,103 
1,626,020 1,534,690 2,018,121 1,752,135 

1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 
1,626,020,364 1,534,689,750 2,018,120,583 1,752,135,325 

$ 0.00000410 $ 0.00000410 $ 0.00000410 $ -

$ 6,667 $ 6,292 $ 8,274 $ 8i103 
$ 22,669 $ 16,377 $ 8,103 $ -

i 
. 

Page2 

(m) 

(m) 

Total 
20,436,332 

23 
20,436,308 

21,266,399,725 

I 

Total 

21,018,650,756 

$ 87,097 

Line 
Reference No. 
T03-Cycle 6 1 

See Related Work paper. 2 

See Line 13 Below 3 
Line 2 I Line 3 4 

5 

6 

T03-Cycle 6 (Rate Effective Period) 7 
. 

See Related Work paper. 8 
See Related Work paper. 9 

Line 8 :Minus Line 9 10 
See Transmission Level Adjustment WP; Ln 72 11 

1vIWH Conversion Factor 12 
Line 10 x Line 11 x Line-12 13 

14 

15 

Amortization Period 9/11- 8/12 16 

Beginning Balance 17 
See Recorded Sales Work paper 18 

Conversion Factor 19 
Line 18 xLine 19 20 

Amortization Rate from Line 4 Above; Col (a) 21 

Line 20 x Line 21 22 
Line 17 11inus Line 22 23 

24 

C4 Interest TU Adjust Amert 

0 
0 
0 
0 
N ,..., 



San Diego Gas & Electric Company 

Section 3.1.1.6 
Amortization of T03 Cycle 3 Interest 
True-Up Adjustment Excluded from 

Recorded Revenues to Derive the 
Adjusted Recorded Retail Revenues at 

Transmission Level. 

Docket No. ER15-

000023 



Line 
No. 

1 
2 

3 
4 

5 

6 

7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

14 

15 

16 

17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

22 
23 

24 

I 

2 

' 

Section 3.1.1.6 
SAN DIEGO GAS ELECTRIC 

T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filing 
Amortization of T03-Cycle 3 Interest True-Up Adjustment (Part II) Filed in Cycle 5 

September 2011 - August 2012 

(a) (b1 (c) (d) (e) 
Description Amounts 

Derivation of Amortization Rates: 
Cycle 3-Part II Interest True-Up Adjustment from Cycle 5 $ 19,858 

T03-Cycle 5 Forecast Sales@_ Transmission Level (kWh) 21,539,406,508 
Amortization Rate Per kWh @ Transmission Level $ 0.0000009 

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) 

Derivation of Forecast Sales @Transmission Level: 1 Sep-11 OcHl Nov-11 Dec-11 Jan-12 
Total Per T03-Cvcle 5 Filing - MWh (Statement BD) 1,946,695 1,712,997 I,667,110 1,718,629 1,770,104 
Exclude Sale for Resale 2 2 . 2 2 2 
Total Forecast Sales Net of Resale -MWh 1,946,693 1,712,996 1,667,108 1,718,628 1,770,103 
Transmission Level Adjustment Factor from (T03-Cycle 5) 1.04081 1.04081 1.04081 1.04081 1.04081 
Conversion Factor from MWh to kWh 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 
Total Forecast Sales Net of Resale - kWh 2,026,131,810 1,782,897,500 1,735,137,387 1,788,759,515 1,842,335,175 

Amortization Part 1 Amortization Part 1 Amortization Part 1 Amortization Part 1 Amortization Part 1 

Cyclical Period Filing Cycle - 6 Cycle - 6 Cycle - 6 Cycle - 6 Cycle - 6 

Amortization of Cycle 3 Part II Interest TU Adjustment: 2 
Seo-11 . Oct-11 Nov-11 Dec-11 Jan-12 

Beginning True-Up Adjustment Balance $ 19,858 $ 18,115 $ 16,587 $ 15,123 $ 13,558 
Recorded Sales Less Sale for Resale@Transmission Level 1,936,955 1,697,733 1,627,180 1,739,317 1,704,713 
Conversion Factor from MWh to k\Vh 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 
Recorded Sales in Total kWh ({jJ Transmission Level 1,936,955,105 1,697,732,834 1,627,180,102 1,739,317,467 1, 704, 712,916 
Amortization Rate Per kWh @J Transmission Level $ 0.0000009 $ 0.0000009 $ 0.0000009 $ 0.0000009 .$ 0.0000009 

Amortization ofT03-Cycle 4 Interest TU Adjustment 3 
$ 1,743 $ 1,528 $ 1,464 $ 1,565 $ 1,534 

Ending T03-Cycle 4 Interest TU Adjusment Balance $ 18,115 $ 16,587 $ 15,123 $ 13,558 $ 12,024 

NOTES: ! I 
The derivation of forecast sales shown on lines 8 through 131 
indicates the forecast sales used on line 3 to develop the amortization 
rate during the rate effective neriod. 
On lines 16 through 23, SDG&E is taking the product between the 
amortization rate on line 4 and the recorded sales on 20, to indicate 
the amortization of the true-up adjustment over the rate effective 
September 2011 throuoh Auf!llst 2012. 
The monthly true-up adjustment aniortization amount sho'Wll on line 

I 
22 has been calculated through 8/31/2012, which is the end of the 
"'

1cle 6 true-UR,_adju~tip.ent period. 

(!) 

(!) 

Feb-12 
1,662,031 

2 
1,662,030 

1.04081 
1,000 

1,729,851,825 

Amortization Part 1 

Cycle - 6 

Feb-12 

$ 12,024 
1,579,027 

1,000 
1,579,027,289 

$ 0.0000009 

$ 1,421 
$ 10,603 

I 
' 

--- -- - - .. ··- -·· 

T03 - FINAL Wholesale True-Up Adjustment - REVISED-5-30-2014.xlsx Page 1 

(g) (h) 

(g) lh1 

Mar-12 Apr-12 
1,643,248 1,581,745 

2 2 
1,643,246 1,581,743 

1.04081 1.04081 
1,000 1,000 

1,710,302,047 1,646,288,896 

Amortization Part 1 Amortization Part 2 

Cycle - 6 Final True-Up 

Mar-12 Aor-12 

$ 10,603 $ 9,022 
1,756,299 1,517,940 

1,000 1,000 
1,756,298,933 1,517,939, 799 

$ 0.0000009 $ 0.0000009 

$ 1,581 $ 1,366 
$ 9,022 $ 7,656 

i 

C3 Interest TU AdjustAmort P2 

0 
0 
0 
0 
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Line 

No. 

1 
2 

3 
4 

5 

6 

7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

15 

16 

17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

22 
23 

24 

l 

' 
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Section 3.1.1.6 
SAN DIEGO GAS ELECTRIC 

T04-Cycle 2 An~ual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filing 
Amortization of T03-Cycle 3 Interest True-Up Adjustment (Part II) Filed in Cycle S 

September 2011- August 2012 

(i) Gl (k) (I) (m) 
Description 

Derivation of Amortization Rates: 

Cycle 3-Part II Interest True-Up Adjustment from Cycle 5 
T03-Cvcle 5 Forecast Sales rm Transmission Level (k:Vlh) 

Amortization Rate Per k\¥h@ Transmission Level 

I 
(i) Gl (k) (I) (m) 

Derivation of Forecast Sales@ Transmission Level: 1 May-12 Jun-12 Ju!-12 Aug-12 Total 
Total Per T03-Cycle 5 Filing -MWh (Statement BD) 1,587,961 1,677,623 1,841,938 1,884,850 20,694,932 
Exclude Sale for Resale 2 2 2 2 19 
Total Forecast Sales Net of Resale - MVi1h . 

1,587,959 1,677,622 1,841,936 1,884,849 20,694,913 
Transmission Level Adjustment Factor from (T03-Cycle 5) . 1.04081 1.04081 1.04081 1.04081 
Conversion Factor from MWh to kWh 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 
Total Forecast Sales Net of Resale - k\¥h 1,652,758,901 1,746,080,315 1,917,099,801 1,961,763,336 21,539,406,508 

Amortization Part 2 Amortization Part 2 Amortization Part 2 Amortization Part 2 

Cyclical Period Filing Final True-Up Final True-Up Final True-Un Final True-Un 

Amortization of Cycle 3 Part II Interest TU Adjustment: 2 
Mav-12 .Jun-12 Jul-12 Aug-12 Total 

Beginning True-Ur Adjustment Balance $ 7,656 $ 6,293 $ 4,839 $ 3,379 
Recorded Sales Less Sale for Resale@Transmission Level 1,514,104 1,615,463 1,622,263 1,752,030 
Conversion Factor from lvfWh to kWh 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 
Recorded Sales in Total k\¥h rni Trans11Jission Level 1,514,103,780 1,615,463,206 1,622,263,316 1, 752,030,242 20,063,024,989 
Amortization Rate Per kWh @ Transmission Level $ 0.0000009 $ 0.0000009 $ 0.0000009 $ -
Amortization of T03-Cycle 4 Interest TU Adjustment 3 

$ 1,363 $ 1,454 $ 1,460 $ 3,379 $ 19,858 
Ending T03-Cycle 4 Interest TU Adjusment Balance $ 6,293 $ 4,839 $ 3,379 $ -

NOTES: . 

The derivation of forecast sales shown on lines 8 through 13 
indicates the forecast sales used on line 3 to develop the amortization 

rate durine: the rate effective period. 
On lines 16 through 23, SDG&E is talcing the product between the 
amortization rate on line 4 and the recorded sales on 20, to indicate 

the amortization of the true-up adjustment over the rate effective 
September 2011 throun-h August 2012. 
The monthly true-up adjustment amortization amount shown on line 
22 has been calculated through 8/31/2012, which is the end of the 
Cycle 6 true-up adi_ustme_r1t p~~~9d. -· 

T03 - FINAL Wholesale True-Up Adjustment- REVISED-5-30-2014.xlsx Page2 

Line 

Reference No. 
T03~Cycle 5 1 

See Related Work papes. 2 

See Line 13 Below 3 
Line 2 I Line 3 4 

5 

6 

T03-Cycle 5 (Rate Effective Period) 7 
Statement BDWPs; Page 2.1; Col. (a) 8 

CoL (b); Sale for Resale Forecast 9 
Line 8 Minus Line 9 10 

Statement BB; Page 1; CoL(B);Line 16 11 
MWH Conversion Factor 12 

Line 10 x Line 11xLine12 13 

14 

15 

Amortization Period 9/1/2011 - 8/31/2012 16 

Beginning Balance 17 
Section 3.3.3; Page 12.1; Line 28; Sep-Mar. 18 

Conversion Factor 19 
Lin!J 18 xLine 19 20 

See Line 4 Above; Column (a) 21 

Line20xLine21 22 
Line 17 :Minus Line 22 23 

24 

-
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San Diego Gas & Electric Company. 

Section 3.2.1 
Derivation of CAISO Cost of Service 

Rates in Effect for the First 5 Months of 
the Final TU Period Based on SDG&E' s 

T03-5th Cycle, Second Compliance 
Filing, CAISO Wholesale Cost of 

Service. 

Docket No. ER15--

000026 



Line 

No. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 

1 

2 

3 

Section 3.2.1 
SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMP ANY 

T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filing 
Derivation ofT03-17 Month FINAL True-Up Adjustment Calculation 

Allocation of CYCLE-5 Wholesale BTRR - 2nd Compliance Filing to Customer Classes 
Based on T03-CYCLE-5 12 CPs . 

($1,000) 

(a) (b) (c) (d) ·J 

. 
12CP Allocated Base 

Allocation Percentages Transmission 
Total 12 CPs lal lal Transmission Revenue Line 

Customer Classes . Transmission Level 2 Level 3 Requirement Reference No. 

Total Base Transmission Revenue Requirement 1 
$ 404,443 · T03-Cycle 5; Docket No. ER!l-4318-002 1 

2nd Compliance Fling; 10112/2012 2 
Allocation ofBTRR Based on 12-CP: StatementBK2; Pg 8 of8; Ln 15; Col. 1 3 
Residential 15,742,820 39.46% $ 159,591 Col.C4 =Col (c) Lnl x Col B. Ln 4 4 
Small Commercial 4,848,321 12.15% $ 49,149 Col.CS= Col (c) Lnl x Col B. Ln 5 5 
Medium & Large Commercial/Industrial 18,659,462 . 46.77% $ 189,158 Col.C6 =Col (c) Lnl x Col B. Ln 6 6 
Street Lighting Revenues 146,179 0.37% $ 1,482 Col.C7 =Col (c) Lnl x Col B. Ln 7 7 
Standby Revenues 499,375 1.25% $ 5,062 Col.CS= Col (c) Lnl x Col B. Ln 8 8 

9 
Total 39,896,158 100.00% $ 404,443 Sum Lines 4 thru 8 10 

11 
Total 39,896,158 $ 404,443 Line 10 12 

NOTES: 

Statement refers to SDG&E's T03, Cycle 5, Cost Statements as derived by SDG&E in Docket No. ERll-4318-002, filed on October 2, 2012, 

the Order on Compliance Filing filed by SDG&E. See Statement BK-2; Page 8 of 8; Line 15 as attached work papers to support the $404.443 million. I 
i 

See 12-CP cost allocation information work papers, which originally came from Cost Statement BB; Page l; Column C; Docket No. ERll-4318 filed on 8/15/2011. 

See 12-CPcost allocation information work papers, which originally came from Cost Statement BB; Page 1; Column C; Docket No. ERll-4318 filed on 8/15/2011. 

T03 Cycle 5 -Wholesal,e Rate Design - ER11-4318-002- 2nd Compliance- Step 1.xlsx Page- 1 5/16/2014 
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Section 3.2.1 
SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMP ANY 

T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filing 
. Derivation ofT03-17 Month FINAL Trne-Up Adjnstment Calcnlation 

Derivation of T03-CYCLE-5 WHOLESALE Rates Using T03-CYCLE-5 Billing Determinants 

Residential Customers 1 

($000) 

Derivation of . 

Couuuodity Rate & 
Line Proof of Revenues Line 
No. Customer Classes Calculation Reference No. 

1 ResidentiaJ - Allocated Transmission Revenue Requirements $ 159,591 Section 3 .2.1; Page 1; Line 4 1 
2 2 
3 Billing Determinants - Residential Customer Class @ MWh: 7,816,536 Section 3.2.1; Page 16.1; Line 3 3 
4 . 4 
5 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.04570 Section 3.2.1; Page 14; Col. B; Line 2 5 
6 6 
7 Billing Determinants @Transmission Level 8,173,752 Line 3 x Line 5 7 
8 8 
9 Residential Energy Rate Per kWh $ 0.0195248328 . Line l /Line 7 9 
10 10 
11 Residential Energy Rate Per kWh - Rounded $ 0.0195248328 Line 9, Rounded to 10 Decimal Places 11 
12 12 
13 Proof of Revenues $ 159,591 Line 7 x Line 11 13 

14 . 14 
15 Difference $ 0.000 Line 1 - Line 13 15 

Notes: 
1 Residential customers include the following California Public Utilities Couuuission (CPUC) tariffs: 

DR, DR~LI, DR-TOU, EV-TOU, EV-TOU-2, EV-TOU-3, DR-TV, D-SMF. 

T03 Cycle 5-Wholesale Rate Design - ER11-4318-002-2nd Compliance - Step 1.xlsx Page -2 5/16/2014 
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'· 
Section 3.2.1 

SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 
T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filing 

Derivation ofT03-17 Month FINAL Trne-Up Adjustment Calculation 
Derivation ofT03-CYCLE-5 WHOLESALE Rates Using T03-CYCLE-5 Billing Determinants 

Small Commercial Customers 1 

. 

($000) 

Derivation of 
Commodity Rate & 

Line Proof of Revenues Line 
No. Customer Classes Calculation Reference No. 

1 Small Commercial - Allocated Transmission Revenue Requirement $ 49,149 Section 3 .2.1; Page 1; Line 5 1 

2 2 
3 Billing Determinants - Small Commercial {a), MWh: 2,031,142 Section 3.2.1; Page 16.l; Line 7 3 
4 4 
5 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.04570 Section 3.2.l; Page 14; Col. B; Line 3 5 
6 6 
7 Billing Determinants @ Transmission Level 2,123,966 Line 3 x Line 5 7 

8 8 
9 Energy Rate Per kWh@ Transmission Level $ 0.0231403620 Line 1 I Line 7 9 
10 10 
11 Energy Rate Per kWh - Rounded@ Transmission Level $ 0.0231403620 Line 9, Rounded to 10 Decimal Places 11 
12 12 
13 Proof of Revenues $ 49,149 Line 7 x Line 11 13 

14 14 
15 Difference $ (0.000) Line 1 -Line 13 15 

. 

Notes: 
1 Small commercial customers include the following California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) tariffs: . 

A, A-TC, A-TOU, PA. 

T03 Cycle 5 - Wholesale Rate Design - ER11-4318-002 - 2nd Compllance - Step 1.xlsx Page -3 5/16/2014 
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I I !fll!IPl 0 
Section 3.2.1 

SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 
T04-Cycle 2 .Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filing 

. Derivation ofT03-17 Month FINAL True-Up Adjustment Calculation 
Derivation ofT03-CYCLE-5 WHOLESALE Rates Usine: T03-CYCLE-5 Billing Determinants 

Medium-Large Commercial Customers 1 

!$000) 

Derivation of . 

Demand Rates & 
Line Proof of Revenues Line 
No. Customer Classes Calculation Reference No. 

1 Med-Lrg·C&I - Demand Revenue Reguirement: $ · 189.158 Section 3.2.1; Page I; Line 6 1 

2 Non-Coincident Demand Determinants ai Transmission Level Used 2 

3 to Allocate Total Customer Class Revenues to Voltage Level: 3 

4 Secondary 2 23,593.18 Section 3.2.1; Page 14; Line 22; Col. C. 4 

5 Primary 2 4,587.39 Section 3.2.1; Page 14; Line 23; Col. C. 5 

6 Transmissiori 2 1,428.95 Section 3.2.1; Page 14; Line 24; Col. C. 6 

7 Total 29,609.52 Sum Lines 4; 5; 6 7 

8 Allocation Factors Per Above to Allocate 8 

9 Demand Revenue Requirements to Voltage Level: 9 --
10 Secondary 79.68105519% Line 4 I Line 7 10 

11 Primary 15.49295399% Line 5 I Line 7 11 
12 Transmission 4.82599082% Line 6 I Line 7 12 

. 13 Total - 100.00000000% Sum Lines 1 O; 11; 12 13 

14 . 14 

15 Allocation of Revenue Reguirements to Voltage Level: 15 

16 Secondary $ 150,723 Line 1 x Line 10 16 

17 Primary 29,306 Line 1 x Line 11 17 

18 Transmission 9,129 Line 1 x Line 12 18 

19 Total $ 189,158 Sum Lines 16; 17; 18 19 

20 20 

21 Non-Coincident Demand Determinants br Voltage Level@ Transmission Level: 21 

22 Secondary 23,593.18 Section 3.2.1; Page 14; Line 22; Col. C. 22 

23 Primary 4,587.39 Section 3.2.1; Page 14; Line 23; Col. C. 23 

24 TranSmission 1,428.95 Section 3.2.1; Page 14; Line 24; Col. C. 24 

25 Total 29,609.52 Sum Lines 22; 23; 24 25 

26 26 

27 Non-Coincident Demand Rate By Voltage Level@Transmission: 27 

28 Secondary $ 6.3884269550 Line 16 I Line 22 28 

29 Primary $ 6.3884269546 Line 17 I Line 23 29 

30 Transmission $ 6.3884269595 Line 18 I Line 24 30 

31 31 

32 Non-Coincident Demand Rate Br Voltage Level@ Transmission Level: 32 

33 Secondary $ 6.3884269550 Line 28 Rounded to 10 Decimal Places 33 

34 Primary $ 6.3884269546 Line 29 Rounded to 10 Decimal Places 34 

35 Transmission $ 6.3884269595 Line 30 Rounded to 10 Decimal Places 35 

36 36 

37 Proof of Revenue Calculations: 37 

38 . Secondary $ 150,723 Line 22 x Line 33 38 

39 Primary 29,306 Line 23 x Line 34 39 

40 Transmission 9,129 Line 24 x Line 35 40 

41 Total $ 189,158 Sum Lines 38; 39; 40 41 

42 42 

43 Difference $ . (0.000) Line 1 - Line 41 43 
. 

Notes: 
I Medium-Large commercial customers include the foll9wing California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) tariffs: 

AD, AY-TOU, AL-TOU, AL-TOU-CP, AL-TOU-DER, A6-TOU, PA-T-1. 
2 LF =Transmission Loss Factor; Second~rv Level= 1.0457; Prim~rv Level= 1.0108; Transmission Level= 1.0000 

T03 Cycle 5-Wholesale Rate Design - ER11-4318-002-2nd Compliance - Step 1.xlsx Page - 4 5/16/2014 



l• I'\ n f'I ...., 
Section 3.2.1 •.J....,v,,,..

1
v-i.. 

SAN DIBGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMP ANY 
T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filing 

Derivation ofT03-17 Month FINAL True-Up Adjustment Calculation 
Derivation ofT03-CYCLE-5 WHOLESALE Rates Usin!! T03-CYCLE-5 Billing Determinants 

Medium-Large Commerdal Customers 1 

($000)· 

Derivation of 
~--

Commodity Rate & 
Line Proof of Revenues Line 
No. Description Calculation Reference No. 

1 90o/o ofTotal M&L C&I NCO Rates 1 90.00% 1 
2 Secondary $ 5.7495842595 90o/o x Section 3.2.1; Pa~e 4; Line 33 2 
3 Primary $ 5.7495842591 90%-x Section 3.2.l; Page 4; Line 34 3 
4 Tranmission $ 5.7495842636 90% x Section 3.2.l; Page 4; Line 35 4 
5 5 
6 90% of Total M&L C&I NCD Rates (Rounded} 6 
7 Secondary $ 5.7495842595 Line 2, Rounded to 10 Decimal Places 7 
8 Primary . $ 5.7495842591 Line 3, Rounded to 10 Decimal Places 8 
9 Tranmission .·· $ 5.7495842636 Line 4, Rounded to 10 Decimal Places 9 

10 - 10 
11 Pertaining to Schedules@ 90% NCD with Maximum On-Peak Period Demand2 11 
12 NCD Detenninants By Voltage Level rm TRANSMISSION Level rMWl 12 
13 Secondruy 22,546 Section 3.2.1; Page 15; Line 10; Col. D. 13 
14 Primary 4,267 Section 3.2.1; Page 15; Line 11; Col. D. 14 
15 Tranmission 290 Section3.2.1; Page 15; Line 12; Col. D. 15 
16 Total 27,103 Sum Lines 12; 13; 14 16 

17 17 
18 Annual Revenues from Current NCD Rate 100% of Total M&L C&I NCD Rates 18 
19 Secondary $ 144,034 Section 3.2.1; Page 4; Line 33 xLine 13 19 
20 Primary $ 27,258 Section 3.2.1; Page 4; Line 34 xLine 14 20 
21 Tranmission $ 1,854 Section 3.2.1; Page 4; Line 35 x Line 15 21 
22 Total $ 173,146 Sum Lines 19; 20; 21 22 
23 23 

24 Annual Revenues from Proposed NCD Rate 90% of Total M&L C&I NCD Rates 24 
25 Secondary $ 129,630 Line 7 x Line 13 25 
26 Primary $ 24,532 Line 8xLine 14 26 
27 Tranmission $ 1,669 Line 9 xLine 15 27 
28 Total $ 155,831 Sum Lines 25; 26; 27 28 

29 29 
30 Revenue Reallocation to Maximum On-Peak Period Demands 30 
31 Secondary $ 14,403 Line 19 - Line 25 31 
32 Primmv $ 2,726 Line 20 - Line 26 32 
33 Tranmission $ 185 Line 21 - Line 27 33 
34 Total $ 17,315 Sum Lines 31; 32; 33 34 

35 35 
36 Pertaining to Schedules @ 90% NCD with Maximum Demand at Time of System Peak3 36 
37 NCD Determinant.s By Voltage Level l7il TRANSMISSION Level (MW) 37 

38 Secondary' - Section 3.2.1; Page 15; Col. D; Line 17 38 
39 Primary 177 Section 3.2.1; Page 15; Col. D; Line 18 39 
40 Tranmission 1,139 Section 3.2.l; Page 15; Col. D; Line 19 40 
41 Total 1,316 Sum Lines 18; 19; 20 41 

42 42 
43 Annual Revenues from Current NCD Rate 100% of Total M&L C&I NCD Rates 43 
44 Secondary $ - Line 38 x Section 3.2.1; Page 4; Line 33 44 
45 Primary $ 1,133 Line 39 x Section 3.2.1; Page 4; Line 34 45 
46 Tranmission $ .7,274 Line 40 x Section 3.2.l; Page 4; Line 35 46 
47 Total $ 8,407 Sum Lines 44; 45; 46 47 

48 48 

49 Annual Revenues from Proposed NCO Rate 9?% of Total M&L C&INCD Rates 49 
50 Secondary $ - Line7xLine38 50 
51 Primarv $ 1,020 Line 8xLine39 51 
52 Tran.mission $ 6,547 Line 9 x Line 40 52 
53 Total $ 7,566 Sum Lines 50; 51; 52 53 
54 - 54 
55 Revenue ReaUocation to Maximum Demand at the Time of System Peak 55 
56 Second""' $ Line 44 - Line 50 56 
57 Primary $ 113 Line 45 -Line 51 57 
58 Tranmission $ 727 Line 46 - Line 52 58 
59 Total $ 841 Sum Lines 56; 57; 58 59 

NOTES: 
1 90% NCD Rates are anolicable to thefollowim1 CalifomiaPoblic Utilities C(mtmission (CPUC) tariffi: 

AY-TOU, AL-TOU, AL-TOU-DER, DG-R, A6-TOU 
2 90% NCD Rates and Maximum On-Peak Period Demand ch~,....es are anolicable to the followinll: California Publk Utilities Commission (CPUC) tariffi: 

AY-TOU, AL"TOU, AL-TOU-DER, DG-R I 
3 90% NCD Rates and Maximum Demand at Time ofSvstem Peak char<>es are ann!icable to the followin,, Califoritla Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) tariffs: 
I A6-TOU 

T03 Cycle 5 -Wholesale Rate Design - ER11-4316-002 - 2nd Compliance - Step 1.xlsx Page5 5/16/2014 



000032 
Section 3.2.1 

SAN DffiGO GAS AND ELECTRIC C01\1P ANY 
T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate FiliQ.g 

Derivation ofT03-17 Month FINAL True-Up Adjustment Calculation 
Derivation ofT03-CYCLE-5 WHOLESALE Rates Usin2 T03-CYCLE-5 Billin~ Detei'minants 

Medium-Large Commercial Customers 1 

{$000) 

Derivation of 
Commodity Rate & 

Line . Proof ofRevenues Line 
No. Description Calculation Reference No. 

1 Med-Lrg C&I Maximum On-Peak Period Demand Proposal 1 
2 Revenue Reallocation to Maximum On-Peak Period Demands 1 

$ 17,315 Section 3.2.l; Page 5; Line 34 2 
3 3 
4 Summer Maximum On-Peak Period Demands By Voltage Level @Met el Level (MW) 2 . 4 
5 Secondary 8,629 Section 3.2.l; Page 15; Col. B; Line 30 5 
6 Primary 1,862 Section 3.2.1; Page 15; Col. B; Line 31 6· 
7 Tranmission 222 Section 3.2.l; Page 15; Col. B; Line 32 7 
8 Total 10,713 Sum Lines 5; 6; 7 8 
9 9 
10 Summer Maximum On-Peak Period Demands @ Transmission Level (MW) 10 
11 Secondary 9,023 Section 3.2.1; Page 15; Col. D; Line 30 11 
12 Primary 1,882 Section3.2.l; Page 15; Col. D; Line 31 12 
13 Tranmission 222 Section 3.2.l; Page 15; Col. D; Line 32 13 
14 Total 11,128 Sum Lines 11; 12; 13 14 
15 15 
16 Summer Maximum On-Peak Period Allocation to Voltage Levels 16 
17 Secondary 81.09% Line11/Line14 17 
18 Primarv 16.91% Line 12 /Line 14 18 
19 Tranmission 2.00% Line 13 /Line 14 19 
20 Total 100.00% Sum Lines 17; 18; 19 20 

21 Share of Total Revenue Allocation to Summer Peak Period 80.00% 21 
22 Revenues for Proposed Summer Maximum On-Peak Period Demand Rates $ 13,852 Line 2 x Line 21 22 
23 Secondary $ 11,232 (Line2xLine2l)xLine 17 23 
24 Primary $ 2,342 (Line.2 x Line 21) xLine 18 24 
25 Tranmission $ 277 (Line 2 x Line 21) x Line 19 25 
26 Total $ 13,852 Sum Lines 23; 24; 25 26 
27 27 
28 Summer Maximum On-Peak Period Demand Rates 

3 
$/kW 28 

29 Secondary $ 1.2448086.820 Line 23 / Line 11 29 
30 Primary $ 1.2448086820 Line 24 / Line 12 30 
31 Tranmission $ 1.2448086820 Line 25 / Line 13 31 
32 32 
33 33 
34 Summer Maximum On-Peak Period Demand Rates (Rounded) $/kW 34 
35 Secondary $ l.2448086820 Line 29, Rounded to 10 Decimal Places 35 
36 Primary $ 1.2448086820 Line 30, Rounded to 10 Decimal Places 36 
37 Tran.mission $ 1.2448086820 Line 31, Rounded to 10 Decimal Places 37 
38 38 

NOTES: 
1 Revenues to be reallocated from NCD to recoVerv from Maximum On-Peak Period Demands for the fol\owln" California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) tariffi: 

AY-TOU,AL-TOU,AL-TOU-DER,DG-R I 
2 Summer Maximum On-Peak Period Determinants for the following California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) tariftS: 

AY-TOU,AL-TOU AL-TOU-DER,DG-R I 
3 Summer Maximum On-Peak Period Demand Charges for the followln" California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) tariffs: 

AY-TOU, AL-TOU, AL-TOU-DER,DG-R I 
4 Winter Maximum On-Peak Period Detenninants for the followin!! California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC\ tariffu: 

AY-TOU. AL-TOU, AL-TOU-DER, DG-R I 
5 Winter Maximum On-Peak Period Demand Cbanrns for the following California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) tariffu: 

AY-TOU, AL-TOU, AL-TOU-DER, DG-R . I 
6 LF-Transmission Loss Factor. Second Level - I.0457· Prim Level - 1.0108· Transmission Level -1.0000 

. 
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Section 3.2.1 ~ - - -

SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 
T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Fonnulaic Rate Filinii: 

Derivation ofT03-17 Month FINAL True.Up Adjustment Calculation 
Derivation ofT03-CYCLE-5 WHOLESALE Rates Using T03-CYCLE-5 Billing Determinantll 

Medium-Large Commercial Customers 1 

($000) 

Derivation of 
Commoditv Rate & 

Line Proof of Revenues Line 
No . Description Calculation Reference No. 

.. 
l Winter Maximum On-Peak Period Demands By Voltage Level @Meter Lel'el (.Mw) 4 l 
2 Second -· 9,890 Section 3.2.l; Page 15; Col. B; Line 35. _ _2_ 
3 Primary 2,143 Section 3.2.1; Page 15; Col. B; Line 36. 3 
4 Tranmission 292 Section 3.2.1; Pa!l:e 15; Col. B; Line 37. 4 
5 Toral 12,326 Sum Lines 2; 3; 4 5 

6 6 
7 Winter Maximum On-Peak Period Demands@ TRANSMISSION Level (lVfW) 7 
8 Secondary 10,342 Section 3.2.1; Page 15; Col. D; Line 35. 8 
9 Primary 2,167 Section 3.2.1; Pa~e 15; Col. D; Line36. 9 
10 Tramnission 292 Section 3.2.1; Page 15; Col. D; Line37. 10 
[[ Toral 12,801 Sum Lines 8; 9; IO 11 
12 12 
13 Winter Maximum On-Peak Period Allocation to Volta11e Levels 13 
14 Secondary 80.79% Line 8 I Line 11 14 
15 Primmy 16.92% Line 9 I Line 11 15 
16 Tranmission 2.28% Line 10 I Line 11 16 
17 Total . 100.00% Sum Lines 14; 15; 16 17 

18 Share of Total Revenue Allocation to Winter Peak. Period 20.00% 18 
19 Revenues for Proposed Winter Maximum On-Peak. Period Demand Rates $ 3,463 (Section 3.2.1; Page 6; Line 2) x Line 18 19 

20 Secondary $ 2,798 (Section 3.2. l; Page 6; Line 2 x Line 18) x Line 14 20 
21 Primary $ 586 (Section3.2.1; Page 6; Line 2 xLine 18) x Line 15 21 
22 Tranmission $ 79 (Section 3.2.1; Page 6; Line 2 x Line 18) x Line 16 22 
23 Total $ 3,463 Sum Lines 20; 21; 22 23 

24 24 

25 Winter Maximum On-Peak Period Demand Rates 5 $/kW 25 
26 Second $ 0.2705210620 Line 20 I Line 8 26 
27 Primary $ 0.2705210620 Line 21 /Line 9 27 
28 Tranmission $ 0.2705210620 Line 22 I Line 10 28 
29 29 

30 30 
31 Winter Maximum On-Peak Period Demand Rates (Rounded) $/kW 31 
32 Secondary $ 0.2705210620 Line 26, Rounded to 10 Decimal Places 32 
33 Primmv $ 0.2705210620 Line 27, Rounded to 10 Decimal Places 33 
34 Tranmission $ 0.2705210620 Line 28, Rounded to 10 Decimal Places 34 
35 35 

36 36 
37 Proof of Revenue Calculations: 37 
38 Secondary $ 14,030 (Section 3.2.1; Page 6; Line 11 x Line 35) +(Section 3.2.1; Page 7; Line 8 xLine 32) 38 
39 Primary $ 2,928 (Section 3.3.l; Page 6; Line 12 xLine 36) +(Section 3.2.1; Page 7; Line 9 x Line 33) 39 
40 Tranmission $ 356 (Section 3.3.1; Page 6; Line 13 x Line 37) +(Section 3.2.l; Page 7; Line 10 xLine 34) 40 
41 Toral $ 17,315 Sum Lines 38; 39; 40 41 

42 42 
43 Difference $ (0.000 Section 3 .2.1; Page 6; Line 2 Minus Page 7; Line 41 43 

44 44 
NOTES: 

1 Revenues to bo roallocated from NCDto reco;ervfromMmtlmum On-Peak.Period Demands for the followin~ California Public Utilities Commi.'lsion (CPUC"l tariffi: 
AY-TOU, AL-TOU, AL-TOU-DER. DG-R I 

1 Summer Maximum Ou-PeakPcriod Detcnninants for the foUowin~ California Public Utilities Commission ICPUC\ tariffs; 
AY-TOU AL-TOU,AL-TOU-DER, DG-R 

' Summer Maximum On-Peak Period Demand Ch·-es fur the fullowin<> California Public Utilities Commission rCPUCl tariffs: 
AY-TOU,AL-TOU AL-TOU-DER,DG-R I 

~ Winter Maximum On-Peak Period Determinants for the followin~ California Public Utilities Commission fCPUCl tariffi: 
AY-TOU,AL-TOU,AL-TOU-DEll DG-R I 

5 Winter Maximum Ou-Peak Period Demand i::)lames for the fol!owin<> CEllifornia Public Utilities Commission ICPUC) tariffs: 
AY-TOU,AL-TOU AL-TOU-DER,DG-R I 

6 LF =Transmission Loss Factor: Secondarv Level= 1.0457: Primarv Level= 1.0108: TransmiSBion Level= 1.0000 
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. fHi 1"111"1 '} A 
Section 3.2·.1 ...... vvv""' .. 

SAN DIBGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY -
T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filing 

Derivation ofT03-17 Month FINAL True-Up Ad.instment Calculation 
Derivation ofT03-CYCLE-5 WHOLESALE Rates Using T03-CYCLE-5 Billing Determinants 

Medium-Large Commercial Custoiners 1 

1$000) 

Derivation of 
Commodity Rate & 

Line Proof of Revenues Line 
·-

No. Description Calculation Reference No. 

1 Med-Lrg C&I Maxim tun-Demand at the Time of System Peak Proposal 1 
2 Revenue Reallocation to Maximum Demand at the Time of System Peak 1 

$ 841 Section 3.2.l~ Page 5; Line 59 2 
3 3 

4 Summer Maxim run Demand at the Time of System Peak By Voltage Level @Meter Level (MW) 2 4 
5 Second"'"' - Section 3.2.l; Page 15; Col. B; Line 42 5 
6 
~-

Primary 66 Section 3.2.l; Page 15; Col. B; Line 43 6 
7 Transmission 403 Section 3.2.l; Page 15; Col. B; Line 44 7 
~ 

Total 8 469 Sum Lines 5; 6; and 7 8 
9 

.. 
9 

10 Summer Maximum Demand at the Time of System Peak@ TRANSMISSION Level (MW) 10 
11 Secondoiru . - Section 3.2.1; Page 15; Col. D; Line 42 11 
12 Primarv 67 Section 3.2.1; Page 15; Col. D; Line43 12 
13 Tranmission . 403 Section 3.2.l; Page 15; CoL D; Line 44 13 
14 Total 470 Sum Lines 11; 12; and 13 14 
15 15 
16 Summer Maximum Demand at the time of System Peak Allocation to Voltage Levels· (MW) 16 
17 Secondary 0.00% Line 11/Line14 17 
18 Primary 14.27% Line 12/Line.14 18 
19 Tranmission 85.73% Line 13 /Line 14 19 
20 Total 100.00% Sum Lines 17; 18;and 19 20 
21 Share of Total Revenue Allocation to Summer Maximwn Demand at the Time of System Peak 80.00% 21 
22 Revenues for Proposed Summer Maximum Demand at the Time of System Peak Rates $ 673 Line2xLine21 22 
23 Secondary $ - (Line2xLine21)xLine 17 23 
24 Primary $ 96 rT ine2 xLine21)xLine 18 24 
25 Tranmission $ 577 (Line2xLine21)xLine 19 25 
26 Total $ 673 Sum Lines 23; 24; and 25 26 
27 27 

28 Summer Maximum Demand at the Time of System Peak Rates 3 
$/kW 28 

29 Secondary $ - Line 23 / Line 11 29 
30 Primary $ 1.4321120761 Line 24 / Line 12 30 
31 Tranmission $ 1.4321120761 Line 25 I Line 13 31 
32 32 
33 33 
34 Summer Maximum Demand at the Time of System Peak Rates (Rounded) $/kW . 34 
35 Second"rv $ - Line 29, Rounded to 10 Decimal Places 35 
36 Primary $ 1.4321120761 Line 30, Rounded to 10 Decimal Places 36 
37 Tranmission $ 1.4321\20761 Line 31, Rounded to 10 Decimal Places 37 
38 38 

NOTES: 
1 RevenutJS to be reallocated from NCD to recoverv from Maximum Demand at the time of System Peak for the following California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) tariffs: 

. A6-TOU I 
2 Summer Maximum Demand at the time ofSvstem Peak Deterininants forthe following California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) tariffs: 

A6-TOU 
3 Summer Maximum Demand at the time of System Peak Demand Charges for the following California Public Utilities Commission fCPUC\ tariffs: 

A6-TOU 
4 Winter Maximum Demand at the time ofSvstem Peak Determinants for the following California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) tariffs: 

A6-TOU ' I 
5 Winter Maximum Demand at the time of System Peak Demand Charnes for the following California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) tariffs: 

A6-TOU I 
6 LF - Transmission Loss Factor SeconA~-' Level- 1.0457· p..;mn-• Level- 1.0108; Transmission Level - 1.0000 
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Section 3.2.1 
SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 

T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filine-
Derivation ofT03-l 7 Month FINAL True-Un Adjustment Calculation 

Derivation ofT03-CYCLE-5 WHOLESALE Rates Usine: T03-CYCLE-5 Billinu Determinants 

Medium-Large Commercial Customers 1 

. ($000) I 

Derivation of 

Commsii!._tr Rate & 
Line Proof of Revenues Line 

No. Description Calculation Reference 
. No. 

1 Winter Maximum Demand at the Time ofSystemPeak By Voltage Level(@. Meter Level l'MW) 4 1 ·----· 
2 Secondary Section 3.2.1; Page 15; Col. B; Line 47 2 

3 Prim~n1 80 Section 3.2.1; Page 15; Col. B; Line 48 3 --··-
4 Tranmission 514 Section 3.2.1; Pa~ !_5; Col. B; Line 49 4 
5 Tora! 594 Sum Lines 2; 3; 4 5 

6 6 

7 Winter Maximum Demand at the Time of System Peak @ Transmissio11 Level (MW) 7 

8 Second~-rv . Section3.2.1; Page 15; Col. D; Line 47 8 

9 Primary 81 Section3.2.1; Paue 15; Col. D; Line 48 9 

10 Tranmission 514 Section3.2.1; Page 15; Col. D; Line 49 10 

11 Total 595 Sum Lines 8; 9; 10 11 

12 12 

13 Winter Maximwn Demand at the Time ofSvstem Peak Allocation to Voltage Levels 13 

14 Secondary 0.00% Line 8 /Line 11 14 

15 Primmy 13.58% Line 9 /Line 11 15 

16 Tranmission 86.42% Line 10/Line 11 16 
17 Total 100.00% Sum Lines 14; 15; 16 17 

18 Share of Total Revenue Allocation to Winter Maximum Demand at the Time of System Peak 20.00% 18 

19 Revenues for Proposed Winter Maximum Demand at the Time of System Peak Rates $ 168 Section 3.2.1; Page 8; Line 2 xLine 18 19 

20 Second~iv $ . (Section3.2.1; Paoe 8; Line 2) x ine 18) x (Line 14) 20 

21 Prim.ary $ 23 (Section 3.2. l; Page 8; Line 2) x (Line 18) x (Line 15) 21 

22 Tranmissiou $ 145 (Section 3.2.1; Page 8; Line 2) x (Line 18\ x fl .ine 16\ 22 
23 Tora! $ 168 Sum Lines 20; 21; 22 23 

24 24 

25 Winter Maximum Demand at tlie Time of System Peak Rates 5 $/kW 25 

26 Second~iv $ . Line 20 I Line 8 26 

27 Primary $ 0.2824791915 Line 21 / Line 9 27 

28 Tranmissiou $ 0.2824791915 Line 21 I Line 10 28 

29 29 

30 30 

31 Winter Maximum Demand at the Time of Svstem Peak Rates (Rounded) $/kW 31 
32 Secondary $ Line 26, Rounded to 10 Decimal Places 32 

..1l... Prim $ 0.2824791915 Line 27, Rounded to 10 Decimal Places 33 

34 Tranmission $ 0.2824791915 Line 28, Rounded to lO Decimal Places 34 

35 35 

36 36 

37 Proof of Revenue Calculations: 37 

38 Secondary $ - Section 3.2.1; Page 8 (Line 11xLine35) +Page 9; (Line 8 xLine 32) 38 

39 Primary $ 119 Section3.2.1; Page 8 (Line 12 xLine 36) +Page 9; (Line 9 xLine 33) 39 

40 Tranmission $ 722 Section 3.2.1; Page 8 (Line 13 x Line 37) +Page 9; (Line IO x Line 34) 40 

41 Tora! $ 841 Sum Lina<1 38; 39; and 40 41 

42 42 

43 Difference $ (0.000) Section 3.2.1; Page 8; Line 2 Minus Page 9; Line 41 43 

44 44 
NOTES: 

1 Revenues to be reallocated from NCD to recoverv from Maximum Demand at the time of Svstem Peak for the followin" California Public Utilities Commission {CPUC\ tariID: 
A6-TOU I 

2 Summer Maximum Demand at the time ofSvstem Peak Determinants for the followini:t California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) tariffs; 
A6-TOU 

3 Summer Maximum Demand at the time ofs~stem Peak Demand Cho rues forlhe followin" Califomia Public Utilities Commission {CPUC' tarilfs: 
A6-TOU I 

4 Winter Maximum Demand at the time ofSvstemPeak Determinants for the followin..- Califomia Public Utilities Commis.siOn rcPUC\ tariID; 
A6-TOU I 

5 Winter Maxiuium Demand at the time.ofSvstemPeak Demand Charges for the following California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC\ tariffs: 
A6-TOU I 

'LF Transmission Loss Factor; SecondarvLevel 1.0457; Prim Level 1.0108: Transmission Level 1.0000 I 

T03 Cycle 6 -Wholesale Rate Design. ER11-431S.002 -2nd Compliance -Step 1.xlsx Page9 5116/2014 



Section 3.2.1 
SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMP ANY 

T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filing 
Derivation of T03-17 Month FINAL True-Up Adjustment Calculation 

Derivation of T03-CYCLE-5 WHOLESALE Rates Using T03-CYCLE-5 Billing Determinants 
Street Lighting Customers 

($000) 

. 

Derivation of 
Commodity Rate & 

Line Proof of Revenues Line 
No. Customer Classes Calculation Reference No. 

1 Street Lighting - Allocated Transmission Revenue Requirement $ 1,482 Section 3 .2.1; Page 1; Line 7 1 

2 2 

3 Billing Determinants - Street Lighting Customers@ MWh 1: 114,521 Section 3.2.1; Page 16.l; Line 23 3 
4 . 4 
5 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.04570 Section 3.2.l; Page 14; Col. B; Line 10 5 
6 . 6 
7 Billing Determinants @ Transmission Level 119,754 Line 3 x Line 5 7 

8 
. 

8 
9 Energy Rate Per kWh@ Transmission Level $ 0.0123743031 Line 1 I Line 7 9 
10 10 

. 11 Energy Rate Per kWh - Rounded (ti), Transmission Level $ 0.0123743031 Line 9, Rounded to 10 Decimal Places 11 
12 12 
13 Proof of Revenues $ 1,482 Line 7 x Line 11 13 

14 14 
15 Difference $ (0.00) Line 1 - Line 13 15 

Notes: I 
1 Street lighting customers include the following California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) tariffs: 

. 

DWL, OL-1, LS-1, LS-2. I 

T03 Cycle 5 - Wholesale Rate Design - ER11-4318-002 - 2nd Compliance - Step 1.xlsx Page - 10 5/16/2014 
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Section 3.2.1 'UVVVvl 

SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 
T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filing 

Derivation of T0~-17 Month FINAL True-Up Adjustment Calculation 

- Derivation of T03-CYCLE-5 WHOLESALE Rates Using T03-CYCLE-5 Billing Determinants 
Standby Revenues Calculation 

($000) 

Derivation of 
Standby Surcharge & 

Line Proof of Revenues Line 
No. Customer Classes Calculation Reference No . 

. 

1 Standby - Demand Revenue Reguirement: $ 5,062 Section 3.2.1; Page 1; Line 8 1 

:i Demand Determinants@ Transmission Level Used to Allocate 2 
3 Total Class Revenues- to Voltage Level: 3 

4 Secondary 1 
168.25 Section 3.2.l; Page 15; Col. D; Line 54 4 

5 Primary 1 1,011.60 Section 3.2.1; Page 15; Col. D; Line 55 5 

6 Tranmission 1 603.30 Section 3.2.1; Page 15; Col. D; Line 56 6 
7 Total 1,783.15 Sum Lines 4; 5; 6 7 

8 Allocation Factors Per Above to Allocate 8 
9 Demand Revenue Requirenients to Voltage Level: 9 
10 Secondary 9.43551444% Line 4 I Line 7 10 
11 Primary 56.73101463% Line 5 I Line 7 11 
12 Tranmission 33.83347093% Line 6 I Line 7 12 
13 Total. I 00.00000000% Sum Lines 10; 11; 12 13 

14 14 

15 Allocation of Revenue R~uirements to Voltage Level: 15 
16 Secondary $ 478 Line 1 x Line 10 16 
17 Primary $ 2,872 Line 1 x Line 11 17 
18 Tranmission $ 1,713 Line 1 x Line 12 18 
19 Total $ 5,062 SmnLines 16; 17; 18 19 

20 20 
21 Demand Determinants By Voltage Level@ Transmission: 21 
22 Secondary 168.25 Section 3.2.l; Page 15; Col. D; Line 54 22 
23 Primary 1,011.60 Section 3.2.1; Page 15; Col. D; Line 55 23 
24 Tranmission 603.30 Section 3.2.1; Page 15; Col. D; Line 56 24 
25 Total 1,783.]5 Smn Lines 22; 23; 24 25 

26 26 

27 Demand Rate By Voltage- Level@ Transmission: . 27 
28 Secondary $ 2.8390057963 Line 16 I Line 22 28 
29 Primary $ 2.8390057974 Line 17 I Line 23 29 
30 Tranmission $ 2.8390057975 Line 18 I Line 24 30 
31 31 
32 Demand Rate By Voltage Level (ii), Transmission <Rounded): 32 
33 Secondary $ 2.8390057963 Line 28 Rounded to 10 Decimal Places 33 
34 Prhnary $ 2.8390057974 Line 29 Rounded to 10 Decimal Places 34 
35 Tranmission $ 2.8390057975 Line 30 Rounded to 10 Decimal Places 35 
36 . 36 

37 Proof of Revenue Calculations: 37 
38 Secondary $ 478 Line 22 x Line 3 3 38 
39 Primary $ 2,872 Line 23 x Line 34 39 
40 Tranmission $ 1,713 Line 24 x Line 3 5 40 
41 Total $ 5,062 Sum Lines 38; 39; 40 41 

42 42 
43 Difference $ 0.000 Line I -Line 41 43 

Notes: 
1 LF =Transmission Loss Factor; Secondary Level= 1.0457; Primary Level= 1.0 I 08; Transmission Level= 1.0000 
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Section 3.2.1 
SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 

T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filin11: 
WHOLESALE - Rate Design Information 

Summary ofT03-CYCLE-5 Wholesale Transmission Rates Based on T03-CYCLE-5 Wholesale Cost of Service 
Using T03-CYCLE-5 Forecast Billing Determinants 

Transmission Primary Secondary 
Transmission Level Level Level 

Line Energy Rates Demand Rates Demand Rates Demand Rates 
No. Customer Classes $/kWh $/kW-Mo $/kW-Mo $/kW-Mo Reference 

1 Residential $ O.OI95248328 Section 3.2.I; Page 2; Line 11 
2 
3 Small Commercial $ 0.0231403620 Section3.2.I;Page3;Line II 
4 
5 Med & Lrg Commercial/Industrial 

6 Non-Coincident Demand (I 00%) 1 $ 6.3884269595 $ 6.3884269546 $ 6.3884269550 Section 3.2.1; Page 4; Lines 33;34;35 
7 

8 Non-Coincident Demand (90%) 2 $ 5.7495842636 $ 5.7495842591 $ 5.7495842595 Section 3.2.1; Page 5; Lines 7;8;9 
9 

IO Maxi.mum On-Peak Demand 3 

II Summer $ 1.2448086820 $ 1.2448086820 $ 1.2448086820 Section 3.2.I; Page 6; Lines 35;36;37 
I2 Winter $ 0.2705210620 $ 0.2705210620 $ 0.2705210620 Section 3.2.1; Page 7; Lines 32;33;34 
I3 

I4 Maximum Demand at 1he Time of System Peak 4 

15 Summer $ 1.4321120761 $ l.432112076I $ - Section 3.2.1; Page 8; Lines 29;30;31 
16 Winter $ 0.2824791915 $ 0.2824791915 $ - Section 3.2.1; Page 9; Lines 32;33;34 
17 
I8 Street Lighting $ 0.0123743031 Section 3.2.I; Page 10; Line 11 
I9 .. 

20 Standby Rate $ 2.8390057975 $ 2.8390057974 $ 2.8390057963 Section 3.2.I; Page 11; Lns 33;34;35 

I 
NOTES: 

1 
Non-Coincident Demand (NCD) (100%) rates are applicable to the following California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) tariffs: Schedules AD and PA-T-1 

2 NCD (90%) rates are applicable to the following CPUC tariffs: Schedules AY-TOU, AL-TOU, AL-TOU-DER, DG-R and A6-TOU. 
3 Maxi.mum On-Peak Demand rates are applicable to 1he following CPUC tariffs: Schedules A Y-TOU, AL-TOU, AL-TOU-DER and DG-R 
4 Maximum Demand at 1he Time of System Peak rates are applicable to 1he following CPUC tariffs: Schedule A6-TOU 
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Section 3.2.1 
. 

SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMP ANY 
T04-Cyc1e 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filin!! 

WHOLESALE - Rate Desie:n Information 
Summary of TOJ-CYCLE-5 Proof of Revenues Based on TOJ-CYCLE-5 Wholesale Cost of Service (2nd ComplianceFiling) 

($1,000) 

Total Revenues Total Revenues· 
Line Per Cost of Per Rate 
No. Customer Classes Service Study Design Difference Reference 

1 Residential Customers $ 159,591 $ 159,591 $ 0 Sect. 3.2.l; Pg. 1; Ln. 4; & Pg. 2; Ln. 13 
2 -
3 Small Commercial $ 49,149 $ 49,149 $ (0) Sect. 3.2.1; Pg. 1; Ln. 5; & Pg. 3; Ln. 13 
4 
5 Med & Lrg Commercial/Industrial $ 189,158 $ 189,158 $ (0) Sect. 3.2.l; Pg.1; Ln. 6; & Pg. 4; Ln. 41 
6 
7 Street Lighting $ 1,482 $ 1,482 $ (0) Sect. 3.2.l; Pg. 1; Ln. 7; & Pg. 10; Ln. 13 
8 
9 Standby Revenues $ 5,062 $ 5,062 $ 0 Sect. 3.2.1; Pg. l; Ln. 8; & Pg. 11; Ln. 41 
10 
1.1 Grand Total $ 404,443 $ 404,443 $ 0 Sum Lines 1 thru 9 
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Section 3.2.1 

SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 
T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filin2 

WHOLESALE - Rate Desie:n Information 
Develonment of T03-CYCLE-5 12-CP Allocation Factors and Voltae:e Level Allocation Factors 

(A) (B) (C) ~(A) x (B) (D) 

5 Year Average 5 Year Average 

Ending 12/31/2008 Ending 12/31/2008 12 CP 

Of12 CPs Of 12 CPs Allocation Percentages 

Line· Kilowat rm Transmission K.ilciwat@ @ Transmission 

No. Customer Class Meter Level 1 Loss Factors Transmission Level Level 

I 5-Year Average - 12CP Allocation Factors: 
2 Residential Customers 15,054,815 1.0457 15,742,820 39.46% 
3 Small Conunercial Customers 4,636,436 1.0457 4,848,321 12.15o/o 
4 Medium-Large Commercial Customers 
5 Secondary 13,510,244 1.0457 14,127,662 35.41% 
6 Primary 3,295,181 1.0108 3,330,769 8.35% 
7 Transmission 1,201,031 1.0000 1,201,031 3.01% 
8 · Total Me.ilium-Large Commercial 18,006,456 1.0363 18,659,462 46.77% 

9 
10 Street Lighting 139,791 1.0457 146,179 0.37% 
II Standby Customers 
12 Secondary 38,310 1.0457 40,061 0.10% 
13 Primary 293,448 1.0108 296,617 0.74% 
14 Transmission 162,697 1.0000 162,697 0.41% 
15 Total Standby Customers 494,455 1.0100 499,375 L25% 

16 
17 System Total 38,331,953 1.04081 39,896,158 100.00% 

18 

19 Transmission 
20 Medium-Large Commercial Customers: Meter Level Level Ratios 
21 Billing Determinants - (Non-Coicident Demand) 
22 Secondary 22,562 1.0457 23,593 79.68% 
23 . Primarv 4,538 1.0108 4,587 15.49% 
24 Transmission 1,429 1.0000 1,429 4.83% 
25 Total 28,529 1.0379 29,610 100.00% 

26 

27 Transmission 
28 Standby Customers: Meter Level Level Ratios 
29 Billing Determinants - (Contracted Standby Demand) 
30 Secondary 161 1.0457 168 9.44% 
31 Primary 1,001 1.0108 1,012 56.73% 
32 Transmission 603 1.0000 603 33.83% 
33 Total 1,765 1.0103 1,783 100.00% 

NOTES: 
I Information comes from SDG&E's T03-Cycle 5 filed with the FERC in Docket No. ERl 1-4318-000 ftled on August 15, 201 L 

See Cost StatementS BB, Allocation Demand and Canabilitv Data, aiid Cost Stateme~t-~p, A!J9cation Ener0 " and Sunnortin2: Data 
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Reference 

From Statement BB; 
Docket No. ERll-4318 
Docket No. ERll-4318 

Docket No. ERll-4318 
Docket No. ERll-4318 
Docket No. ERll-4318 

Sum Lines 5; 6; 7 

Docket No. ERll-4318 

Docket No. ERll-4318 
Docket No. ERl1'4318 
Docket No. ERll-4318 

Sum Lines 12; 13; 14 

Sum Lines 2; 3; 8; 10; 15 

Docket No. ERll-4318 
Docket No. ERi 1-4318 
Docket No. ERll-4318 
Sum Lines 22; 23; 24 

Docket No. ERll-4318 
Docket No. ERll-4318 
Docket No. ERll-4318 

Sum Lines 30; 31; 32 

Line 

No. 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

9 
10 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 

16 
17 

18 

19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

26 

27 
28 
29 
:lo 
31 
32 
33 

5/16/2014 

0 
0 
0 
0 
~ 
0 



Section 3.2.l 
SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 

T04-Cvcle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filin<> 
Development of T03-CYCLE-5 12-CP Allocation Factors and Voltave Level Allocation Factors 

IA) '"' I Cl (1J) •IHlx(C) 

Forecast Demand Forecast Demand 
Determinants Determinants 

Line Mee:awatt!a! Transmission Me11awatt!a! 

No. Custoiner Class Meter Level Loss Factors Transmission Level 
I i:'_'~!.e".ast Demand Detenninants fQr Medium-L~e Connnercial Customers: 
2 Non-Coincident Demand Detenninants Pertamini> to Customers on Schedules rm 100% NCD Rate 
3 Second 1 001 1.0457 1 047 
4 Prim~"'' 142 1.0108 143 
5 Transmission . - 1.0000 -
6 Total 1143 1,190 

8 Non-Coincident Demand Detenninants Pertaining to Customers on Schedules la! 90% NCD Rate 
9 with Maximum On-Peak Period Demand 
IO Second 21,561 1.0457 22 546 
11 Primarv 4,221 1.0108 4,267 

12 Transmission 290 1,0000 290 

13 Total 26 072 27.103 
,, 
15 Non-Coincident Demand Detenninants Pertafiling to Customers on Schedules lal 90% NCO Rate 
16 with Maximum Demand at the Time of Svstem Peak 
17 Second - 1.0457 -
18 p,.;...,~.,..,. 175 1.0108 177 
19 Transmission 1,139 1.0000 1139 
20 Tqral 1,314 1,316 

22 Total Non-Coincident Demand Detenninants Pertaining to Medium-Large Commercial Customers 
23 Second~TV 22,562 1.0457 23,593 

24 Prim 4,538 1.0108 4,587 
25 Transmission 1.429 1.0000 1.429 
26 Toral 28,529 29,610 

27 

28 Maximum On.-Peak Period Demand Detemllnants 

29 Summer av June, Julv, Auvust, September) 
30 Second 8 629 1.0457 9 023 
31 Prim~""' 1.862 1.0108 1.882 
32 Transmission 222 1.0000 222 
33 Total 10,713 11,128 

34 Winter (October, November, December, Januarv, February, March, April) 
35 Secon - 9 890 1.0457 10342 
36 Prim•n' 2,143 1.0108 2,167 
37 Transmission 292 1.0000 292 
38 Toral 12,326 12,801 ,, 
40 Maximum Demand at the Time ofSvstem Peak Determinants 
41 Summer (May, June, July, Auvust, Sentember) 

42 Second~~, 1.0457 
43 Primg,.., 66 1.0108 67 
44 Transmission 403 1.0000 403 
45 Total 469 . 470 

46 Winter (October, November, December, January, February, M:arch, April) 
47 Second 1.0457 -
48 Prinig"' 80 1.0108 81 
49 Transmission 514 1.0000 514 
50 Total 594 . 595 

52 Forecast Demand Detenninants for Standb" Customers: 
53 Contracted Demand Determinants 
54 Second""' 161 1.0457 168 
55 1,001 1.0108 1 012 
56 Transmission 603 1.0000 603 
57 Tora! 1,765 1,783 

T03 Cycle 5 - Wholesale Rate Design - ER11-431B-002- 2nd Compliance - Step 1.xlsx 
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Ratios Reference 

87.96% Section 3.2.1; Pa!!:e 17.1; Line 35 
12.04% Section 3.2.1; Pai;e 17.1; Line 36 
0.00%. Section 3.2.1; Parre 17.1; Line 37 

100.00% Sum Lines 3; 4; 5 

83.19% Section3.2.1· Page 17.2; Line 61 
15.74% Section 3.2.1; Page 17.2; Line 62 

1.07<'/o Section3.2.I · Pai>e 17.2· Line 63 
100.00% Sum Lines 1 O; 11; 12 

0.00% Section 3.2.1 · Page 17.3; Line 97 
13.48% Section 3.2.1: Page 17.3; Line 98 
86.52% Section 3.2.1;.PaP-e 17.3· Line 99 

100.00% Sum Lines 17; 18; 19 

79.68% SumLines3;10;17 
15.49% SumLines4; 11; 18 
4.83% Sum Lines 5; 12; 19 

100.00% Sum Lines 23; 24; 25 

81.09% Section 3.2.1 · Pae:e 17.2; Line 71 

16.91% Section 3.2.1; Paee 17.2; Line 72 
2.00% Section 3.212; Parre 17:2; Lilie 73 

100.00% Sum Lines 30; 31; 32 

80.79% Section 3.2.1 · Pa12:e 17.2· Line 71 
16.92% Section. 3.2.1; Pa<"e 17.2· Line 72 
2.28% Section 3,2.1; Parre 17.2; Line 73 

100.00% Sum Lines 35; 36; 37 

0.00% Section 3.2.1; Pa!!e 17.3; Line 107 
14.27% Section 3.2.1 · Pa!!:e 17.3; Line 108 
85.73% Section 3.2.1; Page 17.3; Line 109 

100.00% Sum Lines 42; 43; 44 

0.00% Section 3.2.1; Pai;,e 17.3; Line 107 
. 13.58% Section 3.2.1 · Pa12:e 17.3; Line 108 

86.42% Section 3.2.1; Page 17.3· Line 109 
100.00% Sum Lines 47; 48; 49 

9.44% Section 3.2.1; Pa"e 17.3· Line 114 
56.73% Section 3.2.l · Pag:e 17.3· Line 115 
33.83% Section 3.2.1; Pa2e 17.3; Line 116 

100.00% Sum Lines 56; 57; 58 

Line 
No. 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

' 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 ,. 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

" 22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

27 

28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 

34 
35 
36 
37 
38 ,, 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 

46 
47 
48 
49 
50 

52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 

511612014 

0 
0 
0 
0 
..i:>o 
I-' 



. Sef;tion 3.2.~ 
f--
Line San, Diego Gas_&_ Ele"ctri'c 
~. 

··.· FERC Foreca_sf Sales-@ Tralismission Level for the Pfriod: September 20ll - Augst 2012 . No. 

1 SDG&E: System Delivery Determinants _Cyc~~.._5 .. 0~~'~5 (,:'.yple.-5 Cycle~s Cyc~-5 Cycle-5 Cycle".~: Cycle-·5 Cy~e,s 

2 Customer Class Deliveries (MWh} Sep-11 Oct-11 Nov-11 Dec-11 Jan-12 Feb-12 Mar-12 Apr-12 May-12 
3 Residential 742,692 630,385 607,894 676,957 740,162 654,615 624,214 576,135 566,235 

4 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 

5 Residential@ Transmission Level 776,633 659,194 635,674 707,894 773,987 684,531 652,741 602,465 592,112 

6 
7 Small Commercial 192,137 171,835 164,462 162,260 164,304 159,406 160,257 154,172 158,246 

8 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 

9 Small Commercial @Transmission Level 200,918 179,688 171,978 169,675 171,813 166,691 167,581 161,218 165,478 

10 
11 Med. & Large Comm./Jnd. (AD+ PA-T-1) 29,370 27,753 24,708 22,778 17,590 16,836 17,429 19,520 21,344 

12 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.03627 1.03627 1.03627 1.03627 1.03627 1.03627 1.03627 1.03627 1.03627 

13 Med&Lr• C/I (AD+ PA-T-l)la\Trans. Level 30,435 28,759 25,605 23,604 18,228 17,447 18,061 20,228 22,118 
14 
15 Med. & Large Comm./Jnd. (A Y + AL+ DGR) 915,823 816,326 803,324 789,887 781,291 764,394 774,546 765,093 775,290 

16 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.03627 1.03627 1.03627 1.03627 1.03627 1.03627 1.03627 1.03627 1.03627 

17 Med&Lrg-C/I (AY +AL+ DGR)roiTrans Leve 949,036 845,931 832,457 818,533 809,625 792,115 802,635 792,839 803,406 

18 I 
19 Med. & Large Comm./Jnd. (A6) 57,157 57,174. 57,190 57,207 57,224 57,240 57,257 57,274 57,290 

20 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.03627 1.03627 1.03627 1.03627 1.03627 1.03627 1.03627 1.03627 1.03627 

21 Med. & Large Comm./lnd. (A6) @ Trans Level 59,230 59,247 59,264 59,282 59,299 59,316 59,333 59,351 59,368 
22 
23 Lighting 9,514 9,522 9,530 9,538 9,533 9,538 9,543 9,549 9,554 

24 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 

25 Street Lighting @ Transmission Level 9,949 9,957 9i966 9,974 9,968 9,974 9,980 9,985 9,991! 
26 I 
27 Sale for Resale 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 
28 Total System Delivery(QJMeter Exclude Resale 1,946,693 1,712,996 1,667,108 1,718,628 1,770,103 1,662,030 1,643,246 1,581,743 1,587,959 
29 Total System Delivery@Trans. Exclude Resale 2,026,200 1,782,776 1,734,943 I,788,962 1,842,919 1,730,074 1,710,330 1,646,086 1,652,472 

30 Med. & Lar!!e Comm./lnd. ! 
31 Rate Schedule Billing Determinants 

32 ·:_·GYcl~-~-5' .-·;·cy~1i~'$ , r-'= -cyae-~·-s -,• '"'Cfd~-~\5·-' !'' 'cy:c1~·::>5-=:: ·''·-cy~~~-~'s:" :"-CY~J"J ~- 5-, .. ·'CY Cle ~··s ;, cycle-~·s· 

33 Schedules AD I PA-T-l:A1rnlicable to lOOo/o NCD Sep-II Oct-II Nov-11 Dec-II Jan-12 Feb-12 Mar-12 Apr-12 May-I2 

34 Total Deliveries <MWh} 29,370 27,753 24,708 22,778 17,590 16,836 17,429 19,520 21,344 
35 
36 Total Deliveries fo/o) 

37 % rm Secondary Service 89.32% 89.32o/o 89.32% 89.32% 89.32% 89.32% 89.32% 89.32% 89.32% 
38 % rm Primary Service 10.68% 10.68% 10.68% 10.68% 10.68% 10.68% 10.68% . 10.68% 10.68% 
39 % fal_ Transmission Service 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 
40 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 
41 Total Deliveries rM"Wh) 

42 MWh (@, SecondHrv Service 26,233 24,789 22,070 20,345 15,711 15,038 15,567 17,436 19,065 
43 MWh (a), PrimHrv Service 3,137 2,964 2,639 2,433 1,879 1,798 1,861 2,085 2,280 
44 MWh fal. Transmission Service - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
45 29,370 27,753 24,708 22,778 17,590 16,836 17,429 19,520 21,344 
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<;;'ycle.,,.S (:'.yi;Je~_;r, 

Jun-12 Jul-12 
594,769 678,999 

1.04570 1.04570 

621,950 710,029 

168,323 186,012 
1.04570 ! 1.04570 

176,015 I94,5I3 

25,117 30,282 
1.03627 1.03627 

26,028 31,380 

822,547 879,753 
1.03627 1.03627 

852,377 911,657 

57,307 57,324 

1.03627 1.03627 

59,385 59,403 

9,559 9,567 
1.04570 1.04570 

9,996 10,004 

1.5 1.5 
1,677,622 1,841,936 
1,745,751 1,916,986 

. ¢YCie~"s· ·' ··cyc1~·::;5.:.: · 
Jun-12 Jul-12 
25,117 30,282 

89.32% 89.32% 
10.68% 10.68% 

0.00% 0.00% 
100.00% 100.00% 

22,434 27,048 
2,682 3,234 

0 0 
25,117 30,282 

! : ·GY'l!e;-5 

Aug-12 
723,479 

1.04570 

756,542 

189,728! 
1.04570 

I98,399 

28,885 
1.03627 

29,933 

875,842 

1.03627 

907,605 

57,341 

1.03627 

59,420 

9,574 
1.04570 

10,011 

1.5 
1,884,849 

1,961,909 

' :, f<.J~l~':.:''!f .. 
Aug-12 
28,885 

89.32% 
10.68% 
0.00% 

100.00% 

25,800 

3,085 
0 

28,885 

f--
Line 
No. 

1 
Total 2 
7,816,536 3 

4 

8,173,752 5 

6 
2,031,142 7 

8 

2,123,966 9 
10 

281,613 . 11 

12 

291,826 13 
14 

9,764,116 15 

16 

10,118,213 17 
18 

686,985 19 

20 

711,898 21 
22 

114,521 23 

24 

119,754 25 

26 

18.5 27 

20,694,913 28 
21,539,409 29 

30 
31 
32 

Total 33 
281,613 34 

35 
36 

89.32% 37 
10.68% 38 

0.00% 39 
100.00% 40 

41 

251,537 42 
30,076 43 

0 44 
281,613 45 

6/2/2014 

0 
a 
0 
0 
,.p,. 
I'.) 



. ·.•·. ,,, '·'.' •' '' --- : ,' _: ,,. ,,, . section 3.2:t . ' 
' ,., ,,, ·, 

>-..,..-
San=Diego-GaS & Electric Lme 

No. '., ', . '' FERC Forecast Safes·@ Transmission Level for the Period: September 2011-Augst2012 --

46 Non-Coincident Demand (o/o} 

47 % rm Second.my Service 0.3981% 0.3981% 0.3981% 0.3981% 0.3981% 0.398lo/o 0.3981% 0.3981% 0.3981% 
48 % mi Primary Service 0.4715% 0.4715% 0.4715% 0.4715% 0.4715% 0.4715o/o 0.4715% 0.4715% 0.4715% 
49 % rm_ Transmission Service 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 

50 I 
51 Non-Coincident Demand <MW} I 
52 MW @ Secondary Service 104.435 98.684 87.859 80.995 62.546 59.866 61.974 69.411 75.896 

53 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.0457 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 

54 Non-Coincident Demand @J, Transmission Leve 109.208 103.194 91.874 84.697 65.405 62.602 64.806 72.583 79.364 
55 
56 MW @ Primary Service 14.790 13.,975i 12.442 11.470 8.858 8.478 8.776 9.830 10.748 
57 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.0108 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 

58 Non-Coincident Demand@ Transmission Leve 14.949 14.126 12.577 11.594 8.953 8.570 8.871 9.936 10.864 
59 
60 .MW @ Transmission Service 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
61 Non-Coincident Demand rai Meter Level 119.225 112.660 100.301 92.465 71.404 68.344 70.750 79.241 86.644 
62 Non-Coincident Demand@ Transmission Leve 124.157 117.320 104.451 96.291 74.358 71.172 73.677 82.519 90.228 

63 -
'.· ·' .' 64 . ,. '' . . . . , .. . . 

65 SchedulesAL-TOU I AY-TOU /DG-R: Sep-11 Oct-11 Nov-11 Dec-11 Jan-12 Feb-12 Mar-12 Apr-12 May-12 
66 Ai!I!lkable to 90% NCO - Total Deliveries (MWh) 915,823 816,326 803,324 789,887 781,291 764,394 774,546 765,093 775,290 
67 
68 Total Deliveries (0/o} 
69 % (@Secondary Service 79.89% 79.89% 79.89% 79.89% 79.89% 79.89% 79.89% 79.89% 79.89% 
70 % ~ Primary Service 18.61% 18.61% 18.61% 18.61% 18.61% 18.61% 18.61% 18.61% 18.61% 
71 % rm Transmission Service 1.50% 1.50% 1.50% 1.50% 1.50% 1.50% 1.50% 1.50% 1.50%1 
72 ' 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 
73 Total Deliveries (MWh} 
74 MWh @_ Secondary Service 731,651 652,163 641,776 631,041 624,173 610,674 618,785 611,233 619,379 
75 MWh rm Primary Service 170,435 151,918 149,499 146,998 145,398 142,254 144,143 142,384 144,282 
76 MWh rm Transmission Service 13 737 12245 12 050 11848 11 719 11466 11618 11476 11629 
77 915,823 816,326 803,324 789,887 781,291 764,394 774,546 765,093 775,290 

78 

79 Non-Coincident Demand (%) 

80 % {QJ Secondarv Service 0.2764% 0.2764o/o 0.2764% 0.2764% 0.2764% 0.2764% 0.2764% 0.2764% 0.2764% 
81 % rm Primary Service 0.2323% 0.2323% 0.2323% 0.2323% 0.2323% 0.2323% 0.2323% 0.2323% 0.2323% 
82 % rm Transmission Service 0.1982% 0.1982% 0.1982% 0.1982% 0.1982% 0.1982%_ 0.1982% 0.1982% 0.1982% 
83 
84 Non-Coincident Demand (Mm 
85 MW @ Secondary Service 2,022.284 1,802.579 1,773.868 1,744.197 1,725.215 1,687.903 1,710.320 1,689.447 1,711.964 
86 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.0457 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 

87 Non-Coincident Demand @Transmission Leve 2,114.703 1,884.957 1,854.933 1,823.907 1,804.057 1,765.040 1,788.482 1,766.655 1,790.201 

88 
89 MW @ Primary Service 395.920 352.906 347.285 341.476 337.760 330.455 334.844 330.757 335.166 

90 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor . 1.0108 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 

91 Non-Coincident Demand rm Transmission Leve 400.196 356.718 351.036 345.164 341.408 334.0241 338.460 334.330 338.786 
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0.3981% 0.3981% 0.3981% 
0.4715% 0.4715% 0.4715% 
0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 

89.311 107.678 102.712 

1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 

93.392 112.599 107.405 

12.648 15.249 14.546 

1.01080 1.01080 J,01080 

12.784 15.414 14.703 

0.000 0.000 0.000 
101.959 122.927 117.257 
106.177 128.012 122.108 

. . ,. ' ' '· .. · _. - ' ' ... 
Jun-12 Jul-12 Aug-12 

822,547 879,753 875,842 

79.89% 79.89% 79.89% 

18.61% 18.61% 18.61% 

1.50% L50% 1.50% 
100.00% ioo.00% 100.00%, 

i 
657,133 702,835 699,7101 
153,076 163,722 162,9941 
12338 13 196 13 138! 

822,547 879,753 875,8421 

i 

0.2764% 0.2764% 0.2764% 
0.2323% 0.2323% 0.2323% 

0.1982% 0.1982% 0.1982% 
' 

1,816.315 1,942.635 1,933.999 
1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 

1,899.320 2,031.414 2,022.383 

I 
355.595 380.326 378.636 

1.01030 I 1.01080 1.01080 

359.436 384.434 382.725 

'.',. 

0.3981% 
0.4715% 
0.0000% 

1,001.367 

1,047.129 

141.810 

143.341 

0.000 
1,143.176 
1,190.471 

' 

Total 
9,764,116 

79.89% 
18.61% 

1.50% 
100.00% 

7,800,553 
1,817,102 

146 462 
9,764,116 

0.2764% 
0.2323% 
0.1982% 

21,560.727 

22,546.052 

4,22l.128 

4,266.716 

61212014 
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Lme 
No. 

46 
47 

48 
49 

50 
51 
52 

53 

54 

55 
56 
57 

58 
59 
60 
61 
62 

63 
-

64 

65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 

71 
72 
73 
74 
75 
76 
77 

78 

79 
80 
81 
82 

83 
84 
85 

86 

87 

88 
89 

90 

91 

c:; 
0 
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Section 3.2.1 
!Line 

No. 
· San Diego Gas & Electric 

FERC FOrecaS:t Sales @·TransrriisSion Level f()r t}\~ P'~~~oili Se}lttmber 2011·-Augst2012 
I Line 

No. 

92 92 
93 IMW (ii), Transmission Service I 27 227 24.269 23.883 23.4831 23.228 22.725 23.027 22.746 23.0491 24.454 26.155 26.039 290.2871 93 

i--2.:!:_ Non-Coincident Demand Meter Level 2,445.432 2,179.755 2,145.036 
95 Non-Coincident Demand@ Transmission Leve 2,542.126 2,265.944 2,229.852 

2,109.157! 
2,192.555 

2,086.203 
2,168.693 

2,041.084 
2,121.790 

2,068.192 2,042.950 
2,149.970 2,123.730 

2,070.180 2,196.364 
2,152.036 2,283.210 

2,349.117 2,338.674 26,072.1421_2_1_ 
2,442.002 2,431.147 27,103.056 95 

96 I I l 96 
97 IOn-PeakDcmand (0/o) 97 
98 lo/o au Secondary Service 0.2530% 0.2253% 0.2253% 0.2253% 0.2253% 0.2253% 0.2253% 0.2253% 0.2530% 0.2530% 0.2530%1 0.2530%1 0.2374%1 98 
99 1% (@,Primary Service 0.2343% 0.2096% 0.2096% 0.2096% 0.2096% 0.2096% 0.2096% 0.2096% 0.2343% 0.2343% 0.2343%1 . 0.2343%1 0.2204%1 99 
100 !% au Transmission Service 0.3474% 0.3544% 0.3544% 0.3544% 0.3544% 0.3544% 0.3544% 0.3544% 0.3474% 0.3474%1 0.3474%1 0.3474%1 0.3513%1100 

I I 101 101 

ho21<:>11~J?.ea~_:O.e~:i~~..<~ 
ITo3fMW@ Secondary Service 

WISISISISISIWIW w W I w I w I Total I 102 
1,851.0781 1,469.3241 1,445.9201 1,421.7351 1,406.2631 1,375.849! 1,394.1221 1,377.107 1,567.030 1,662.5461 1,778.1721 1,770.2671 18,519.4111103 

104 ITransmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.0457 I 1.04570 I 1.04570 I !.04570 I 1.04570 I 1.04570 I 1.04570 I 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 i 1.04570 104 
105 IOn-PeakDemand (a), Transmission Level 1,935.672 I 1,536.472 I 1,511.999 I 1,486.709 I 1,470.529 I 1,438.725 I 1,457.833 I 1,440.041 1,638.643 1,738.524 1,859.434! 1,851.168 19,365.7481105 
106 106 
107 IMW@Primary Service 399.3291 318.421 313.349 I 308.108 I 304.755 I 298.164 I 302.124 I 298.436 338.052 358.657 383.601 T 381.895 4,004.8891107 
108 ITransmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.0108. I 1.01080 I 1.01080 I 1.01080 I 1.01080 I 1.01080 I 1.01080 I 1.01080 I 1.01080 I 1.01080 I 1.01080 I 1.01030 108 
109 IOn-PeakDemand @Transmission Level 403.641 I 321.860 I 316.7331 311.4351 308.0461 301.384 I 305.387 I 301.659 I 341.703 I 362.530 I 387.744 I 386.020 4,048.1421109 
HO 110 
111 IMW @.Transmission Service 47.724 43.396 42.705 41.9901 41.533 40.635 41.175 40.672 40.400 I 42.863 45.844 45.640 514.5781111 
112 IOn-Peak Demand@ Meter Level 2,298.1301 1,831.140 1,801.974 1,771.8341 1,752.551 1,714.648 1,737.420 1,716.216 1,945.482[ 2,064.066 2,207.617 2,197.803 23,038.8781112 
113 IOn-PeakDemand @Transmission Level 2,387.037 I 1,901.727 1,871.437 1,840.13411,820.108 1,780.744 1,804.394 1,782.373 2,020.7461 2,143.917 2,293.022 2,282.828 23,928.468 I 113 

I 114 
1151 

114 
liI5 

116 Schedule A6-TOU: fum..:11 Qgill N!!Y:11 :lli&1! J!!n.:11 ~ M!!ill 
117 Total Deliveries (MWh) 57,157 57,174 57,190 57,207 57,224 57,240 57,257 
118 
119 ITotal Deliveries(%) 
120 t% (@,Secondary Service 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 
1211%1 la! Primary Service 12.58% 12.58% 12.58% 12.58% 12.58% 12.58% 12.58% 

Anr-12 
57,274 

0.00% 
12.58% 

May-12 
57,290 

0.00% 
12.58% 

Jun-12 
57,307 

O.OOo/o 
12.58% 

Jul-12 
57,324 

0.00% 
12.58% 

Aug-12 
57,341 

0.00% 
12.58% 

Tull!! 116 
686,985 117 

118 
119 

0.00%1120 
12.58%1121 

1 1221%®TransmissionS~ce I ~ ~ ~ filAlli. ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~1122 
123 . 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 123 
124 ITotal Deliveries (MWh) I I I 1124 
125IMWh@SecondaryService I OI ol ol OI OI ol ol ol ol OI ol ol Ol 125 
126IMWh@PrimaryService I 7,1901 7,1921 7,1951 7,1971 7,1991 7,2011 7,2031 7,2051 7,2071 7,2091 7,2111 7,2131 86,4231126 

1127 IMWh@ Transmission Service I 12.2fil :!2.2J:!.1 ~ 2Q,QlQ ~ ~ .fil@[ .filllii2 ~ 2JLl)2£ 2Q,lli .lliJ11 ~ 127 
128 57,157 57,174 57,190 57,207 57,224 57,240 57,257 57,274 57,290 57,307 57,324 57,341 686,985 128 
129INon-CoincidentDemand (%) I I 1129 
1301% lal Secondary Service I 0.0000%1 0.0000%1 0.0000%1 0.0000%1 0.0000%1 0.0000%1 0.0000%1 0.0000%1 0.0000%1 0.0000%1 0.0000%1 0.0000%1 0.0000%1130 
1311%@ Primary Service I 0.2030%1 0.2030%1 0.2030%1 0.2030%1 0.2030%[ 0.2030%1 0.2030%1 0.2030%1 0.2030o/ol 0.2030%1 0.2030%1 0.2030%1 0.2030%1131 
132l%@TransmissionService I 0.1896%1 0.1896%1 0.1896%1 0.1896%1 0.1896%1 0.1896%1 0.1896%1 0.1896%1 0.1896%1 0.1896%1 0.1896%1 0.1896%1 0.1896%1132 

133 I I I I I I I I 133 
134 INon-Coincident Demand (MW) I i I I I I 134 
135 IMW@ Secondary Service I 0.000 I 0.000 I 0.000 I 0.000 I 0.000 I 0.0001 0.000 I 0.000 I 0.000 I 0.0001 0.0001 0.000 I O.OOOl 135 
136 ITransmission Level Adjustment Factor I 1.0457 I 1.04570 I 1.04570 I 1.04570 I 1.04570 I 1.04570 I 1.04570 I 1.04570 I 1.04570 I 1.04570 I 1.04570 I 1.04570 I I 136 P 
137 INon-CoincidentDemand @ Transmission Level 0.000 I 0.000 I 0.000 I 0.000 I 0.000 I 0.000 I 0.000 I 0.000 I 0.000 I 0.000 I 0.000 I 0.000 I 0.000 I 137 f-J 
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Section 3.2.1 -~ I ;san Diego Gas·~ -Electric 
No. . FERC Forecast Sales @·Transmission-Level for the Period: Sep.tember 2011-- Augst 2012 

138 
139 MW @ Primary Service 14.596 14.601 14.605 14.609 14.613 14.618 14.622 14.626 14.630 

140 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.0108 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 

141 Non-Coincident Demand l/iJ Transmission Leve 14.754 14.758 14.763 14.767 14.771 14.776 14.780 14.784 14.788 
142 I 
143 MW rm. Transmission Service 94.737 94,764 94.792 94.820 94.847 94.875 94.903 94.930 94.958 
144 Non-Coincident Demand (al Meter Level 109.333 109.365 109.397 109.429 109.461 109.493 109.525 109.556 109.588 

145 Non-Coincident Demand@ Transmission Leve 109.491 109.523 109.555 109.587 109.619 109.651 109.682 109.714 109.746 

146 I 
147 CoincidentPeakDemand {%) I 
148 % (cV, Secondary Service 0.0000% 0.0060% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% O.OOOOo/o 0.0000% 0.0000% 
149 % @.Primary Service 0.1840% 0.1587% 0.1587% 0.1587% 0.1587% 0.1587% 0.1587% 0.1587% 0.1840% 

150 % @ Transmission Service 0.1608% 0.1469% 0.1469% 0.1469% 0.1469% 0'.1469% 0.1469% 0.1469% 0.1608% 
151 I -
152 C)_>in_c_id_e_ll_~_PeaJ~_pe_~and (MW} w ,., ..... s '·'· = ... s-_.-, _ _. ·-·-S. -· .. s ·--· ··-=··S w w w 
153 MW @ Secondary Service 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

154 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor L0457 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 

155 Coincident PeakDemandr@Transmission Level 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
156 
157 MW @ Primary Service 13.230 11.414 11.418 11.421 11.424 11.428 11.431 11.434 13.261 

158 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.0108 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 

159 Coincident Peak DemandlalTransmission Level 13.373 11.538 11.541 11.544 11.548 11.551 11.555 11.558 13.404 
160 
161 MW rn1 Transmission Service 80346 73.4221 73.444 73.465 73.487 73.508 73.529 73.551 80.534 
162 Coincident Peak DemandrfllMeter Level 93.577 1 84.837 84.862 84.886 84.911 84.936 84.961 84.985 93.795 
163 Coincident Peak Demand@Transmission Level 93.720 84.960 84.985 85.010 85.034 85.059 85.084 85.109 93.938 
164 Schedule S: Standby Determinants: Sen-11 Oct-11 Nov-11 Dec-11 Jan-12 Feb-12 l\'lar-12 Apr-12 May-12 
165 Contracted Standby Demand (MW) 
166 MW @ Secondary Service 13.408 I 13.408 13.408 13.408 13.408 13.408 13.408 13.408 13.408 

167 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.0457 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 

168 Standby Demand @ Transmission Level 14.021 14.021 14.021 14.021 14.021 14.021 14.021 14.021 14.021 
169 
170 MW @Primary Service 83.399 83.399! 83.399 83.399 83.399 83.399 83.399 83.399 83.399 

171 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor .· 1.0108 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 

172 Standby Demand rm Transmission Level 84300 84.300 84.300 84.300 84.300 84.300 84.300 84.300 84.300 
173 
174 MW riiJ. Transmission Service 50.275 50.275 50.275 50.275 50.275 50.275 50.275 50.275 50.275 
175 Standby DemandrnJMeter Level 147.082 147.082 147.082 147.082 147.082 147.082 147.082 147.082 147.082 
176 Standby Demand@Transmission Level 148.595 148.595 148.595 148.595 148.595 148.595 148.595 148.595 148.595 
177 . 
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. 

14.635 14.639 

1.01080 1.01080 

14.793 14.797 

. 94.986 95.013. 
109.620 109.652 
109.778 109.810 

0.0000% 0.0000% 
0.1840% 0.1840% 
0.1608% 0.1608% 

w w 
0.000 0.000 

1.04570 1.04570 

0.000 0.000 

13.265 13.269 

1.01080 1.01080 

13.408 13.412 

80.557 80.581 
93.822 93.850 
93.966 93.993 

Jun-12 Jul-12 

13.408 13.408 

1.04570 1.04570 

14.021 14.021 
I 

83.399 83.399 

1.01080 1.01080 

84.300 84.300 

50.275 50.275 
147.082 147.082 
148.595 148.595 

. 

... 

14.643 

1.01080 

14.8011 

95.041 
109.684 
109.842 

0.0000% 
0.1840% 
0.1608% 

w 
0.000 

1.04570 

0.000 

13.273 

1.01080 
13.416 

80.604 
93.877 
94.020 

Aug-12 

13.408 

1.04570 

14.021 

83.399 

1.01080 

84.300 

50.275 
147.082 
148.595 

175.438 

177.333 

1,138.666 
1,314.104 

1,315.999 

0.0000% 
0.1692o/o 
0.1527% 

Total 
0.000 

0.000 

146.269 

147.848 

917.030 
1,063.298 
1,064.878 

Total 

160.896 

168.249 

1,000.788 

1,011.597 

603.300 
1,764.984 
1,783.145 
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1
Line Section 3.2.1 

San Diego· Gas & Electric 
I-

No.I FERC Forecast Period: September 2011 - Anl!nst 2012 
SDG&E: Svstem Deliverv Determinants 

2 

l_)_JCustomer Class Deliveries h Sep-11 Q£lli ~ 
41Residential 742,692 630,385 607,894 

5 ISmallCommercial I 192,1371 171,8351 164,462 
6 IMed.&LargeColl)m./lnd.(AD+PA-T-1) I 29,3701 27,7531 24,708 
7 IMed. &Large Comm./lnd. (AY +AL+ DGR) I 915,823 I 816,3261 803,324 

f-4-IMed. & Large.Comm./lnd. (A6) I 57,157 57,174 57,190 
9 Li)lhting 9,514 9,522 9,530 
10 ISaleforResale I 1.541 1.541 1.54 

Dec-11 
676,957 
162,260 
22,778 

789,887 
57,207 
9;538 

1.54 

Jan-12 
740,162 
164,304 
17,590 

781,291 
57,224 
9,533 

1.54 

~ 
654,615 
159,406 

16,836 
764,394 
57,240 
9,538 

1.54 

Mar-12 
624,214 
160,257 

17,429 
774,546 

57,257 
9,543 

1.54 

Apr-12 
576,135 
154,172 
19,520 

765,093 
57,274 
9,549 

1.54 

May-12 
566,235 
158,246 
21,344 

775,290 
57,290 
9,554 

1.54 

Jun-12 
594,769 
168,323 
25,117 

822,547 
57,307 
9,559 

1.54 

Jul-12 
678,999 
186,012 
30,282 

879,753 
57,324 
9,567 

1.54 

Aug-12 
723,479 
189,728 
28,885 

875,842! 
57,341 
9,574 

1.54 

1
Line 

I No. 

2 
Total LJ 

7,816,5361 4 
2,031,1421 5 

281,6131 6 
9,764,1161 7 

686,9851_11 
114,521 9 

18.501 10 
11 ITotal System 1.946,6951 1,712,9971 1,667,1101 1,718,6291 1,770,1041 1,662,0311 1,643.2481 1,581,7451 1,587,9611 1,677,6231 1,841,9381 1,884,8501 20,694,9321 11 
12 I I I 12 
13 Med. & Large Comm.find. 13 
14 I Rate Schedule Billing Determinants I I I I I I 14 
15 I I I I I I I 15 
16 Schedules AD I PA-T-1: fum::11 Q£lli ~ ~ J:ruk.11 Feb-12 ~ fil!ill ~ J!m::ll J.l!1:.il ~ Tut!! 16 
17 Total Deliveries (MWh\ 29,370 27,753 24,708 22,778 17,590 16,836 17,429 19,520 21,344 25,117 30,282 28,885 281,613 17 
18 I I I I I 18 
19 !Total Deliveries (%l 19 
20 1% la}. Secondary Service I 89.32%, 89.32% 89.32% 89.32% 89.32% 89.32% 89.32% 89.32% 89.32% 89.32% 89.32% 89.32% 89.32%1 20 
21 1% 0l. Primary Seivice I 10.68% 10.68% 10.68% 10.68% 10.68% 10.68% 10.68% 10.68% 10.68o/o 10.68% 10.68% 10.68% 10.68%1 21 
22 % Transmission Service ~ ~ ~ _Q_,__Qfil'Q ~ ~ _Q_,__Qfil'Q Q,_Q.Q_% Q,_Q.Q_% Q,_Q.Q_% ~ _Q_,_Q_Q'ZQ _Q_,_Q_Q'ZQL±L 
z3 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.ooo/n 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%r-2.3 
24 ITotalDeliveries (MWb) I I I I I 24 
25 IMWh !al Secondary Service I 26,233 I 24,789 I 22,070 I 20,345 I 15,711 I 15,038 I 15,5671 17,436 I 19,065 I 22,434 I 27,048 I 25,800 I 251,5371 25 
26 fMWh !al Primary Service I 3,137 I 2,964 I 2,639 I 2,433 I 1,8791 1,798 I 1,861 I 2,085 I 2,2801 2,682 I 3,2341 3,085 I 30,076( 26 

1_1_IJMWh@ Transmission Service 0 0 0 0 Q Q Q Q Q Q QI QI QI 27 
-28-l 29,310 21,153 24,108 22,118 17,590 16,836 11,429 19,520 21,344 25,111 30,2821 28,885[ 281,613 28 

29 IN on-Coincident Demand(%) 29 
30 1% rev. SecOndary Service 0.3981% 0.3981% 0.3981% 0.3981% 0.3981% 0.3981% 0.3981% 0.3981% 0.3981% 0.3981% 0.3981% 0.3981% 0.3981%1 30 
31 1% (a). Primary Service 0.4715% 0.4715% 0.4715% 0.4715% 0.4715% 0.4715% 0.4715% 0.4715% 0.4715% 0.4715% 0.4715% 0.4715% 0.4715%1 31 
32 1% (cf). Transmission Service 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000%1 32 
33 33 
34 IN on-Coincident Demand (MW) 34 
35 IMW rai. Secondary Service 104.435 98.684 87.859 80.995 62.546 59.866 61.974 69.411 75.896 89.311 107.678 102.712 1,001.3671 35 
36 IMW (al Primary Service 14.790 13.975 12.442 11.470 8.858 8.478 8.776 9.830 10.748 12.648 15.249 14.546 141.8101 36 
3 7 IMW @. Transmission Service 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.0001 37 
38 119.225 112.660 100.301 92.465 71.404 68.344 70.750 79.241 86.644 101.959 122.927 117.257 1,143.1761 38 
39 39 
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Line Sectiou3.2.l ,_ 
~ 

San Diego Gas & Electric 
No. .. .· . FERC Forecast Period: September 2011 - Au11:ust 2012 
40 

41 

42 Schedules AL-TOD I AY-TOU I DG-R: Sep-11 Oct-11 Nov-11 Dec-11 Jan-12 Feb-12 Mar-12 Anr-12 

43 Total Deliveries (MWh} 915,823 816,326 803,324 789,887 781,291 764,394 774,546 765,093 
44 
45 Total Deliveries (0/o) 
46 % @ Secondary Service 79.89% 79.89% 79.89% 79.89% 79.89% 79.89% 79.89% 79.89% 
47 % mi Prim~·11 Service 18.61% 18.61% 18.61% 18.61% 18.61% 18.61% 18.61% 18.61% 
48 % mi Transmission Service 1.50% 1.50% 1.50% 1.50% 1.50% 1.50% 1.50% 1.50% 
49 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 
50 Total Deliveries <MWh) 
51 MWh Secondary Service 731,651 652,163 641,776 631,041 624,173 610,674 618,785 611,233 
52 MWh Primary Senrice 170,435 151,918 149,499 146,998 145,398 142,254 144,143 142,384 

53 MWh Transmission Service 13 737 12245 12 050 11848 II 719 11466 II 618 11476 
54 915,823 816,326 803,324 789,887 781,291 764,394 774,546 765,093 

55 Non-Coincident Demand (%) 
56 % rm Secondary Service 0.2764% 0.2764% 0.2764% 0.2764% 0.2764% 0.2764% 0.2764% 0.2764% 
57 % mi Primary Service 0.2323% 0.2323% 0.2323% 0.2323% 0.2323% 0.2323% 0.2323% 0.2323% 
58 % mi Transmis.sion Service 0.1982% 0.1982% 0.1982% 0.1982% 0.1982% 0.1982% 0.1982% 0.1982% 

59 
60 Non-Coincident Demand (MW} 

61 MW (a), Secondary Service 2,022.284 1,802.579 1,773.868 1,744.197 1,725.215 1,687.903 1,710.320 1,689.447 

62 MW (a), Primary Service . 395.920 352.906 347.285 341.476 337.760 330.455 334.844 330.757 
63 MW (a), Transmission Service 27.227 24.269 23.883 23.483 23.228 22.725 23.027 22.746 
64 2,445.432 2,179.755 2,145.036 2,109.157 2,086.203 2,041.084 2,068.192 2,042.950 
65 On-Peak Demand {o/o} I 
66 % Secondary Service 0.2530% 0.2253% 0.2253% 0.2253% 0.2253% 0.2253% 0.2253% 0.2253% 
67 % Primary Service 0.2343% 0.2096% 0.2096% 0.2096% 0.2096% 0.2096% 0.2096% 0.2096% 
68 % Transmission Senrice 0.3474% 0.3544% 0.3544% 0.3544% 0.3544% 0.3544% 0.3544% 0.3544% 
69 
70 On-Peak Demand (MW) Summer Winter Winter Winter Winter Winter Winter Winter 

71 MW Secoridary Service 1,851.078 1,469.324 1,445.920 1,421.735 1,406.263 1,375.849 1,394.122 1,377.107 
72 MW Primary Service 399.329 318.421 313.349 308.108 304.755 298]64 302.124 298.436 
73 MW ·TransmiSsion ·Service 47.724 43.396 42.705 41.990 41.533 40.635 41.175 40.672 
74 2,298.130 1,831.140 1,801.974 1, 771.834 1,752.551 1,714.648 1,737.420 1,716.216 
75 
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May:..12 Jun-12 Jul-12 

775,290 822,547 879,753 

79.89% 79.89% 79.89% 
18.61% :. 18.61% 18.61% 

1.50% 1.50% 1.50%1 
100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 

619,379 657,133 702,835 
144,282 153,076 . 163,722 

11 629 12338 13 196 
775,290 822,547 879,753 

0.2764% 0.2764% 0.2764% 
0.2323% 0.2323% 0.2323% 
0.1982% 0.1982% 0.1982% 

1,711.964 1,816.315 1,942.635 
335.166 355.595 380.326 

23.049 24.454 26.155 
2,070.180 2,196.364 2,349.117 

0.2530% 0.2530% 0.2530% 
0.2343% 0.2343% 0.2343% 
0.3474% 0.3474% 0.3474% 

Summer Summer Summer 

1,567.030 1,662.546 1,778.172 
338.052 358.657 383.601 

40.400 42.863 45.844 
1,945.482 2,064.066 2,207.617 

Aug-12 

875,842 

79.89% 
18.61% 

1.50% 
100.00% 

699,710 
162,994 
13138 

875,842 

0.2764% 
0.2323% 
0.1982% 

1,933.999 
378.636 

26.039 
2,338.674 

0.2530% 
0.2343% 

·o.3474% 

Summer 

1,770.267 
381.8951 

45.640 
2,197.803 

Total 
9,764,116 

79.89o/a 
18.61% 

l.50o/o 
100.00% 

7,800,553 
1,817,102 

146 462 
9,764,116 

0.2764% 
0.2323% 
0.1982% 

21,560.727 
4,221.128 

290.287 
26,072.142 

0.2374% 
0.2204% 
0.3513% 

TOTAL 
18,519.411 
4,004.889 

514.578 
23,038.878 
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44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
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64 
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66 
67 
68 
69 
70 

71 
72 
73 
74 
75 

c 
0 
0 
0 
~ 
-...} 



Line Section 3.2.l --
- San Diego Gas & Electric 
No. . : -·.- .. - .. . .. · . .· FERC Forecast Period: Sentember.2011 -Auimst 2012 
76 

77 

78 Schedule A6-TOU: Sep-11 Oct-11 Nov-11 Dec-11 Jan-12 Feb-12 Mar-12 Apr-12 
79 Total Deliveries tMWh} 57,157 57,174 57,190 57,207 57,224 57,240 57,257 57,274 
80 
81 Total Deliveries {o/o} 
82 % (a), Secondary Service 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 
83 % lal. Primary Service 12.58o/o. 12.58% 12.58% 12.58% 12.58% 12.58% 12.58% 12.58% 
84 % @ Transmission Service 87.42% 87.42% 87.42% 87.42% 87.42% 87.42% 87.42% 87.42% 
85 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 
86 Total Deliveries (_MWh} 

87 MWh rm Secondary Service 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
88 MWh rm Primary Service 7,190 7,192 7,195 7,197 7,199 7,201 7,203 7,205 
89 MWh rm Transmission Service 49 967 49 981 49 996 50 010 50 025 50.040 50 054 50 069 
90 57,157 57,174 57,190 57,207 57,224 57,240 57,257 57,274 
91 Non-Coincident Demand{%} 
92 % !al Secondary Service 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% O.OOOOo/o 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 
93 % !al Primary·Service 0.2030% 0.2030% 0.2030% 0.2030% 0.2030% 0.2030% 0.2030% 0.2030% 
94 % !al Transmission Service . 0.1896% 0.1896% 0.1896% 0.1896% 0.1896% 0.1896% 0.1896% 0.1896% 
95 
96 Non-Coincident Demand (MW} 
97 MW rm Secondary Service 0.000 . 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
98 MW ra1 Primary Service 14.596 14.601 14.605 14.609 14.613 14.618 14.622 14.626 
99 MW rn1 Transmission Service 94.737 94.764 94.792 94.820 94.847 94.875 94.903 94.930 
100 109.333 109.365 109.397 109.429 109.461 109.493 109.525 109.556 
101 Coincident Peak Demand(%) 
102 % @ Secondary Service 0.0000% 0.0000% -0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 
103 % !al Primary Senrice 0.1840% - 0.1587% 0.1587% 0.1587% 0.1587% 0.1587% 0.1587% 0.1587% 
104 % {jjJ Transmission Service 0.1608% 0.1469% 0.1469% 0.1469% 0.1469% 0.1469% 0.1469% 0.1469% 
105 
106 Coincident Peak Demand <MW} 

107 MW rm secondary Service 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
108 MW rm Primacy Service 13.230 11.414 11.418 11.421 11.424 11.428 11.431 11.434 
109 MW @ Transmission Service 80.346 73.422 73.444 73.465 73.487 73.508 73.529 73.551 
110 93.577 84.837 84.862 84.886 84.911 84.936 84.961 84.985 
111 

112 Schedule S: Standby Determinants: Sep-UI Oct-11 Nov-11 Dec-11 Jan-12 Feb-12 Mar-12 Apr-12 
113 Contracted Standby Demand <MW) . 

114 MW rm Secondary Service 13.408 13.408 13.408 13.408 13.408 13.408 13.408 13.408 
115 MW rm Primary Service 83.399 ·83.399 83.399 83.399 83.399 83.399 83.399 83.399 
116 MW fril Transmission Service· 50.275 50.275 50.275 50.275 50.275 50.275 50.275 50.275 
117 147.082 147.082 147.082 147.082 147.082 147.082 147.082 147.082 

118 • 

T03 Cycle 5 - Wholesale Rate Design - ER11--4318..002 - 2nd Compliance - Step 1.xlsx Page -17.3 

May-12 Jun-12 Jul-12 
57,290 57,307 57,324 

0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 
12.58o/o 12.58% 12.58% 
87.42% 87.42% 87.42% 

'100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 

0 0 0 
7,207 7,209 7,211 

50 083 50 098 50 113 
57,290 57,307 57,324 

0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 
0.2030% 0.2030% 0.2030% 
0.1896% 0.1896% 0.1896% 

. 

0.000 0.000 0.000 
14.630 14.635 14.639 
94.958 94.986 95.013 

109.588 109.620 109.652 

0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 
0.1840% 0.1840% 0.1840% 
0.1608% 0.1608% 0.1608% 

0.000 0.000 0.000 
13.261 13.265 13269 
80.534 80.557 80.581 
93.795 93.822 93.850 

May-12 Jun-12 Jul-12 

13.408 13.408 13.408 
83.399 83.399 83.399 
50.275 50.275 50275 

147.082 147.082 147.082 

·' 

Aug-12 

57,341 

0.00% 
12.58% 
87.42% 

100.00% 

0 
1;213 

50 127 
57,341 

0.0000% 
0.2030% 

. 0.1896% 

0.000 
14.643 
95.041 

109.684 

0.0000% 
0.1840% 
0.1608% 

0.000 
13.273 
80.604 
93.877 

Aug-12 

13.408 
83.399 
50.275 

147.082 

Line 
~ 

f---
.. No. 

76 

77 

Total 78 
686,985 79 

80 
81 

0.00% 82 
12.58% 83 
87.42% 84 

100.00% 85 
86 

0 87 
86,423 88 

600 562 89 
686,985 90 

91 
0.0000% 92 
0.2030% 93 
0.1896% 94 

95 
96 

0.000 97 
175.438 98 

1,138.666 99 
1,314:104 100 

101 
0.0000% 102 
0.1692% 103 
0.1527% 104 

105 
106 

0.000 107 
146.269 108 
917.030 109 

1,063.298 110 
111 

Total 112 
113 

160.896 114 
1,000.788 115 

603.300 116 
1,764.984 117 

118 
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San Diego Gas & Electric Company 

Section 3.2.1.1 
Derivation of CAISO Cost of Service 

Rates in Effect for the Last 12 Months of 
the Final TU Period Based on SDG&E's 
T03-6th Cycle, Offer of Settlement and 
Settlement Agreement Filing, CAISO 

Wholesale Cost of Service. 

Docket No. ER15--



Line 

No. 

I 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 

I 

2 

3 

Section 3.2.1.1 
SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMP ANY 

T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filing 
Derivation ofT03-17 Month FINAL True-Up Adjnstment Calculation 

Allocation of CYCLE-6 Offer of Settlment Filing WHOLESALE BTRR to Cnstomer Classes 
Based on T03-CYCLE-6 12 CPs 

$1,000) 

(a) (b) (c) (d) 

12 CP Allocated Base 
Allocation Percentages Transmission 

Total 12 CPs (ciJ, (ciJ, Transmission Revenue Line 

Customer Classes Transmission Level 2 Level 3 Requirement Reference No. 

Total Base Transmission Revenue Requirement 1 $ 603,922 T03-Cycle 6; Docket No .. ER12-2454-002 I 
Offer of Settlement and Settlement 

Agreement; Filed 5/14/2013. 2 
Allocation ofBTRR Based on 12-CP: Statement BK2; Pg 8 of 8; Ln 15; Col. I 3 
Residential 15,983,180 39.87% $ 240,797 Col.C4 =Col (c) Lnl x Col B. Ln 4 4 
Small Commercial 4,762,672 11.88% . 71,753 Col.CS =Col (c) Lnl x Col B. Ln 5 5 
Medium & L.arge Commercial/Industrial 18,644,992 46.51% 280,899 Col.C6 =Col (c) Lnl x Col B. Ln 6 6 
Street Lighting Revenues 149,182 0.37% 2,248 Col.C7 =Col (c) Lnl x Col B. Ln 7 7 
Standby Revenues 545,979 1.36% 8,226 Col.CS= Col (c) Lnl x Col B. Ln 8 8 

9 
Total 40,086,005 100.00% $ 603,922 Sum Lines 4 thru 8 10 

11 
Total 40,086,005 $ 603,922 Line IO 12 

NOTES: 

Statement refers to SDG&E's T03, Cycle 6, Cost Statements as derived in its Offer of Settlement and Settlement Agreement Filing in Docket No. ER12-2454-002, 

filed on May 14, 2013. See Cost StatementBK-2; Page 8 of8; Line 15, Column I. 

See Volume 1; Cost Statement BB; Page 1; Column C; FERC Docket No. ER12-2454-000 filed with the FERC on August 15, 2012. 

See Volume 1; Cost Statement BB; Page 1; Column D; FERC Docket No. ER12-2454-000 filed with the FERC on August 15, 2012. 
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Section 3.2.1.1 
SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMP ANY 

T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filing 
Derivation of T03-l 7 Month FINAL True-Up Adjustment Calculation 

Derivation ofT03-CYCLE 6 WHOLESALE Rates Usin2 T03-CYCLE-6 Billing Determinants 

Residential Customers 1 

($000) 

Derivation of 
Commodity Rate & 

Line . Proof of Revenues Line 
No. Customer Classes Calculation Reference · No. 

1. . Residential - Allocated Transmission Revenue Requirements $ 240,797 Section 3.2.1.l; Page 1; Line 4 1 . 

2 2 
3 Billing Determinants - Residential Customer Class @ MWh: 7,866,781 Section 3.2.1.1; Page 16.1; Line 3 3 
4 4 
5 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.04570 Section 3.2.1.1; Page 14; Col. B;.Line 2 5 
6 

. 

6 
7 Billing Determinants @Transmission Level 8,226,293 Line 3 x Line 5 7 
8 . . 8 
9 Residential Energy Rate Per kWh $ 0.0292716446 Line 1 I Line 7 9 
10 10 
11 Residential Energy Rate Per kWh 7 Rounded $ 0.0292716446 Line 9, Rounded to 10 Decimal Places 11 
12 12 
13 Proof of Revenues $ 240,797 Line 7 x Line 11 13 

14 14 
15 Difference $ (0.000) Line 1 - Line 13 15 

Notes: ' i 
1 Residential customers include the following California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) tariffs: I 

DR, DR-LI,DR-TOU, EV-TOU, EV-TOU-2, EV-TOU-3, DR-TV, D-SMF. 

T03 Cycle 6 - Wholesale Rate Design - ER12-2454-000 - Step 3R.xlsx Page -2 5/16/2014 
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Section 3.2.1.1 
SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMP ANY 

T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filing 
Derivation ofT03-17 Month FINAL True-Up Adjustment Calculation 

Derivation of T03-CYCLE 6 WHOLESALE Rates Using T03-CYCLE-6 Billing Determinants 

Small Commercial Cnstomers I 

($000) 

I 

Derivation of 
Commodity Rate & 

Line Proof of Revenues Line 
No. Customer Classes Calculation Reference No. 

1 Small Commercial - Allocated Transmission Revenue Requirement $ 71,753 Section 3.2.1.1; Page 1; Line 5 1 
2 2 
3 Billing Determinants - Small Commercial @ MWh: 1,966,678 Section 3.2.1.l; Page 16.l; Line 7 3 
4 4 
5 · Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.04570 Section 3.2.1.1; Page 14; Col. B; Line 3 5 
6 6 
7 Billing Determinants @ Transmission Level 2,056,555 Line 3 x Line 5 7 
8 8 
9 Energy Rate Per kWh·@ Transmission Level $ 0.0348897951 Line I /Line 7 . 9 
10 10 
11 Energy Rate Per kWh - Rounded @ Transmission Level $ 0.0348897951 Line 9, Rounded to I 0 Decinial Places 11 
12 . 12 
13 Proof of Revenues $ 71,753 Line 7 x Line 11 13 

14 14 
15 Difference $ (0.000) Line 1 - Line 13 15 

. 

Notes: 
1 Small commercial customers include the following California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) tariffs: 

A, A-TC, A-TOU, PA. 

T03 Cycle 6 - Wholesale Rate Design - ER12-2454-000 - Step 3R.xlsx Page- 3 5/16/2014 
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Section 3.2.1.1 
-

SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 
T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filing 

Derivation ofT03-17 Month FINAL True-Up Adjustment Calculation 
Derivation ofT03-CYCLE 6 WHOLESALE Rates Using T03-CYCLE-6 Billing Determinants 

Medium_-Large Commercial Customers 1 

($000) 

Derivation of 
Demand Rates & 

-· 
Line Proof of Revenues Line 
No. Customer Classes Calculation Reference No. 

1 Med-Lrg C&I - Demand Revenue Reguirement: $ 280,899 Section 3.2.1.1; Page 1; Line 6 1 

2 Non.:.Coincident Demand Determinants@ Transmission Level Used 2 
3 to Allocate Total Customer Class Revenues to Voltage Level: 3 

4 Secof1:dary 
2 

23,068.41 Section 3.2.1.l; Page 14; Line 22; Col. C. 4 

5 Primary 2 4,507.98 Section 3.2.1.1; Page 14; Line 23; Col. C . . 5 

6 Transmission 2 1,432.98 Section 3.2.1.1; Page 14; Line 24; Col. C. 6 
7 Total 

. 
29,009.37 Sum Lines 4; 5; 6 7 

8 Allocation Factors Per Above to Allocate 8 
9 Demand Revenue Requirements to Voltage Level: 9 
10 Secondary 79.52% Line 4 I Line 7 10 
11 Primary 15.54% Line5 I Line 7 11 
12 Transmission 4.94% Line 6 I Line 7 12 
13 Total 100.00% Sum Lines 10; 11; 12 13 

14 14 

15 Allocation of Revenue Reguirements to Voltage Level: 15 

16 Secondary $ 223,372 Line 1 x Line~lO 16 

17 Primary 43,651 Line 1 x Line fl 17 --
18 Transmission 13,876 Line 1 x Line 12 18 
19 Total $ 280,899 Sum Lines 16; 17; 18 '19 
20 20 
21 Non-Coincident Demand Determinants by Volt1g'e Level@Transmission Level: 21 
22 Secondary 23,068 Section 3.2.1.l; Page 1_4; Line 22; Col. C. 22 
23 Primary 4,508 Section 3.2.1.1; Page 14; Line 23; Col. C. 23 

24 Transmission 1,433 Section 3.2.1.l; Page 14; Line 24; Col. C. 24 
25 Total 29,009 Sum Lines 22; 23; 24 25 

I-
26 26 

27 Non-Coincident Demand Rate By Voltage Ley~l@ Transmission: 27 
28 Secondary $ 9.6830469396 Line 16 /Line 22 28 
29 Primary $ 9.6830469417 Line 17 I Line 23 29 ,_ 
30 Transmission $ 9.6830469400 Line 18 I Line 24 30 - -
31 31 
32 Non-Coincident Demand Rate By Voltage Level@ Transmission Level: 32 
33 Secondary $ 9.6830469396 Line 28 RolUlded to 10 Decimal Places 33 
34 Primary $ 9.6830469417 Line 29 RolUlded to 10 Decimal Places 34 
35 Transmission $ 9.6830469400 · Line 3 0 Rounded to 10 Decimal Places 35 
36 36 

37 Proof of Revenue Calculations: 37 
38 Secondary $ 223,372 Line 22 x Line 3 3 38 
39 Primary 43,651 Line 23 x Line 34 39 
40 Transmission 13,876 Line 24 x Line 3 5 40 
41 Total $ 280,899 Sum Lines 38; 39; 40 41 

·-
42 42 
43 Difference $ (0.000) Line 1-Line41 43 

Notes: 
1 Medium-Large commercial customers include the following California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) tariffs: 

AD, AY-TOU, AL-TOU, AL-TOU-CP, AL-TOU-DER, A6-TOU, PA-T-1. 
2 LF =Transmission Loss Factor; Secondarv Level= 1.0457; Primarv Level= 1.0108; Transmission Level= 1.0000 

T03 Cycle 6-Wholesale Rate Design - ER12-2454-000- Step 3Rxlsx Page - 4 5/16/2014 



ooor ~. 
Section 3.2.1.1 

SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 
T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filing 

Derivation of T03-17 Month FINAL True-Up Adjustment Calculation 
Derivation ofT03-CYCLE 6 WHOLESALE Rates Using T03-CYCLE-6 Billinl!: Determinants --·--

Medium-Large Commercial Customers 1 

{$000) 

Derivation of 
Commodity Rate & 

Line Proof of Revenues ~ 
No. Description Calculation Reference No. 

. 
1 Rate Pronosal 90% of Total M&L C&I NCD Rates 1 

90.00o/o 1 
2 Secondary $ 8.7147422456 90o/n x Section 3.2.1.1; Pal:?:e.4; Line 33 2 
3 Prim""' $ 8.7147422475 90% x Sectiori 3.2.1.l; Page 4; Line 34 3 
4 Tranmission· $ 8.7147422460 90% x Section 3.2.1.1; Page 4;Line 35 4 
5 5 
6 B:~te Pronosal 90% of Total M&L C&I fi~~ Rates mounded~ 6 
7 ·Secondarv $ 8.7147422456 Line 2, Rounded to 10 Decimal Places 7 
8 Primary $ 8.7147422475 Line 3, Rounded to 10 Decimal Places . ..£ 
9 Tranmission $ 8.7147422460 Line 4, Rounded to 10 Decimal Places 9 
10 10 
11 PertaininP- to Schedules (a) 90o/o NCD wiih. Maximum On-Peak Period Demand2 11 
12 NCD Determinants By Voltage Level @. TRANSMfSSION Level 1 M w l 12 
13 Second"'"" 22,042 Section 3.2.1.1; Pag_e 15~Line 10; Col. D. 13 
14 Primary 4,200 Section3.2.1.1; Page 15; Line 11; Col. D. 14 
15 Tranmission 284 Section 3.2.1.1; Page 15; Line 12; Col. D. 15 
16 Total 26,525 Sum Lines 12; 13; 14 16 
17 17 
18 Annual Revenues froin Current NCD Rate 100% of Total M&L C&INCD Rates 18 
19 Secondary $ 213,433 Line 13 x Section 3.2.1.1; Page 4; Line 33 19 
20 Primarv $ 40,66~ Line 14 x Section 3.2.1.l; Page 4; Line 34 20 
21 Tranmission $ 2,748 Line 15 x Section3.2.1.1; Page 4; Line 35 21 
22 Total $ 256,846 Sum Lines 19; 20; 21 22 
23 23 
24 Annual Revenues from i:rouosed NCD Rate 90% of Total M&L C&I NCD Rates 

,_ 
24 

~ _ Secondary $ 192,089 Line 7 xLine 13 25 
26 Primajy $ 36,598 Line 8 x Line 14 26 
27 Tranmission $ 2,473 Line 9 xLine 15 27 
28 Total $ 231,161 Sum Lines 25; 26; 27 28 

29 29 
30 Revenue Reallocation to Maximum On-Peak Period Demands 30 
31 Secondary $ 21,343 Line 19.-Line25 31 
32 Primfily $ 4,066 Line 20 - Line 26 32 
33 Trarunission $ 275 Line 21 - Line 27 33 
34 Total $ 25,685 Sum Lines 31; 32;.33 34 
35 35 
36 Pertaining to Schedules @ 90o/o NCD with Maximum Demand at Till_"le of System Peak3 36 
37 NCD Determinants Bv Voltage Level I@ TRANSMISSION Level (MW) ~ 
38 Second"'"'' . Section 3.2.1.1; Page 15; Col. D;Line 17 38 
39 Primary . 166 Section 3.2.1.1; Page 15; Col. D; Line 18 39 
40 Tranmission 1,149 Section3.2.1.l; Page 15; Col. D; Line 19 40 
41 Total 1,315 Sum Lines 18; 19; 20 41 

42 42 
43 Annual Revenues from Current NCD Rate 100% of Total M&L C&I NCD Rates 43 
44 Secondary $ . Line 38 x Section32J.l; Page4; Line 33 44 
45 Primarv $ 1,607 Line 39 x Section 3.2.1.1; Page 4; Line 34 45 
46 Tran.mission $ 11,127 Line 40 x Section3.2.1.1; Page 4; Line 35 46 
47 Total $ 12,734 Sum Lines 44; 45; 46 47 
48 48 
49 Annual Revenues from Proposed NCD Rate 90% of Total M&L C&I NCD Rates 49 

~ Secondarv $ 
. 

Line 7 x Line 38 50 
51 Primruy $ 1,446 Line 8 x Line 39 51 
52 Tranrnission $ 10,015 Line 9 x Line 40 52 
53 Total $ 11,461 Sum Lines 50; 51; 52 53 
54 54 
55 Revenue Reallocation to Maximum Demand at the Time of Svstem Peak 55 
56 Secondary $ - Line 44 - Line 50 56 
57 Primary $ 161 Line45-Lirie51 57 
58 Tranmission $ 1,113 Line 46 - Line 52 58 
59 Total $ 1,273 Sum Lines 56; 57; 58 59 

NOTES: I 
1 90% NCD Rates are annlicable to thefollowin<> California Public Utilities Commiision (CPUC) tariffs: 

AY-TOU, AL-TOU, AL-TOU-DER, DG-R, A6-TOU 
2 90% NCD Rates and :Maximum On-Peak Period Demand char!?es are annlicable to the fol!owin<> California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC! tariffs: 

---~ 

AY-TOU, AL-TOU, AL-TOU-DER, DG-R I . 
3 90% NCD Rates and :Maximum Demand at Time of Svstem Peak charges are aoolicable to the followinJ! California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) tariffs: ··-

A6-TOU I I 

T03 Cynle 6 -Wholesale Rate Design- ER12-2454-000 - Step 3R.xfroc Page5 5/16/2014 



000055 
Section 3.2.1.1 

- -" 
SAN DffiGO GAS AND EL~J;:J'RIC COMPANY 

T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filinf' 
Derivation ofT03-17 Month FINAL True-Up Adjustment Calculation 

Derivation of T03-CYCLE 6 WHOLESALE Rates Usini! T03-CYCLE-6 Billing Determinants 
""-

Medium-Large Commercial Customers 1 

1$0001 

- Derivation of 
-

Commodity Rate & 
Line Proof ofRevellues Line 

No" Description Calculation Reference No" 

r Med-Lrg C&I Maximum On-Peak Period Demand Proposal 1 
2 Revenue Reallocation to Maximum On-Peak Period Demands 1 

$ 25,685 Section 3.2.1.1; Page 5; Line 34 2 
3 3 

4 Summer Maximum On-Peak Period Demands By Voltage Level@ Meter Level (MW) 2 4 
5 Secondary 8,383 Section 3.2.1.1; Page 15; Col. B; Line 30 5 ---
6 Primary 1,826 Section 3.2.1.l; Page 15; Col. B; Line 31 6 
7 Tranmission 193 Section 3.2.1.1; Page 15; Col. B; Line 32 7 
8 Total 10,402 Sum Lines 5; 6; 7 8 
9 9 
10 Summer Maximum On-Peak Period Demands (a) Transmission Level (tvfW) 10 
11 Secondary 8,766 Section 3.2.1.1; Page 15; Col. D; Line3_9~ 11 
12 Primary 1,846 Section 3.2.1.1; Page 15; Col. D; Line 31 12 
13 Tranmission 193 Section 3.2.1.1; Page 15; Col. D; Line 32 13 
14 Total 10,805 Sum Lines 11; 12; 13 14 
15 15 
16 Summer Maxi!Uu~Q,n-Pe~Period Allocation to Voltage Levels 16 
17 Secondary 81.13o/o Line11/Line14 17 
18 Primary 17.08% Line 12 /Line 14 18 
19 Tranmission 1.79% Line13/Line14 19 
20 Total 100.00% SumLines 17; 18; 19 20 
21 Share ofTotal Revenlle Allocation to Summer Peak Period 80.00%1 21 
22 Revenues for Proposed Summer Maximum On-Peak Period Demand Rates $ 20,548 Line 2 xLine 21 22 

~ Secondary $ 16,671 Q:ine2xLine21)xLine 17 23 
24 Primary $ 3,510 (Line 2 xLine 21) xLine 18 24 
25 Tran.mission $ 367 (Line 2 xLlne 21) xLine 19 25 
26 Total $ 20,548 Sum Lines 23; 24; 25 26 
27 27 
28 Summer Maximum On-Peak Period Demand Rates 3 

$/kW 28 
29 Secondary $ 1.9017375741 Line 23 / Line 11 29 
30 Primary $ 1.9017375741 Line 24 I Line 12 30 
31 Tranmission $ 1.9017375741 Line 25 I Line 13 31 
32 32 
33 33 
34 Summer Maximum On-Peak Period Demand Rates (Rounded) $/kW 34 
35 Secondary $ 1.9017375741 Line 29, Rounded to 10 Decimal Places 35 
36 Primary $ 1.9017375741 Line 30, Rounded to 10 Decimal Places 36 
37 Tranmission $ 1.9017375741 Line 31, Rounded to 10 Decimal Places 37 
38 38 

NOTES: 
1 Reveriues to be rea!locaied from NCD to recovery from Maximum On-Peak Period Demands for the fo!lowing California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) tariffs: 

AY-TOU, AL-TOU, AL-TOU-DER, DG-R I 
2 Summer Maximum On-Peak Period Determinants for the followio;, California Public Utilities Commission ICPUC\ tariffs: 

A Y-TOU, AL-TOU, AL-TOU-DER, DG-R I 
3 Summer Maximum On-Peak Period Demand Charnes for the following California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) tariffu: 

AY-TOU, _AL.TOD, AlrTOU-D DG-R I 

~ Winter Maximum On-Peak Period Detenninants for the following California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) tariffi: 
AY-TOU, AL-TOU, AL-TOU-DER, DG-R I 

>--; 
Winter Maximum On-Peak Ptiriod Demand Char,,cs for the following: Cal~mia Public Utilities Commission (CPUC tariffs: 

A Y-TOU, AL-TOU, AL-TOU-DER, DG-R I 
6 LF =Transmission Loss Factor· Seoondarv Level= 1.0457· Primarv Level = 1.0108· Transmission Level= 1.0000 I 

T03 Cycle 6- Wholesale Rate Design - ER12-2454-000- Step 3R.xlsx Page6 5/16/2014 



nnnne; ' 
Section 3.2.1.1 

-· 
SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 

T04Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulai~ Rate Filing 
Derivation ofT03-17 Month FINAL True-Up Ad.iustment Calculation 

Derivation of':.:1_?_3..;-CYCLE 6 WHOLESALE Rates Using T03-CYCLE-6 Billin!! Determinants 

Mediu~-Large Commercial Customers 1 

($000) 

Derivation of 

-· 
Conunodity Rate & 

rfu Line Proo~ of Revenues 
No. Description Calculation Reference No. 

--
1 -- Winter Maximum On-Peak Period Demands By Voltage Level lal. Meter Level n.Allf\ 

4 1 
2 Secondary 9,673 Section 3.2.1.1; Page 15; Col. B; Line 35. 2 

3. Primary 2,11? Section3.2.Ll; Page 15; Col B; Line 36. 3 

4 Tranmission . 244 Section 3.2.1.1; Page 15;_.Col B; Line 37. 4 - -
5 Total 12,032 Sum Lines 2; 3; 4 5 
6 6 
7 Winter Maximum On-Peak Period Demands@ TRANSMISSION !:evel (MW) 7 
8 Secondary 10,115 Section 3.2.1.1; P!_!ge 15; Col; D; Line 35. 8 

9 Prim0 ... , 2,138 Section 3.2.1.l; Page 15; Col. D; Line 36. 9 
10 Tramnission 244 Section 3.2.1.l; Page 15; Col. D; Line 37. 10 -
11 Total 12,497 Sum Lines 8; 9; 10 11 

12 12 --
13 Winter Maximum On-Peak Period Allocation to Voltage Levels 13 
14 Secondary - 80.94% Line 8 I Line 11 14 
15 Primary 17.11% Line 9 I Line 11 15 -
16 Tranmission l.96% LinelO/Linell 16 
17 To ml 100.00% Sum.Lines 14; 15; 16 17 

18 Share of Total Revenue Allocation to Winter Peak Period 20.00% 18 
19 Revenues for Proposed Winter Maximum On-Peak Period Demaad Rates $ 5,137 (Section3.2.1.1; Page 6; Line 2) xLine 18 19 

20 Secondary $ 4,158 (Section 3.2.1. l; Page 6; Line 2 x Line 18) x Line 14 20 
21 Prim $ 879 (Section 3.2.1.1; PaRe 6; Line2 xLine 18) x Line 15 21 
22 Tranmission $ 100 (Section 3.2.I.l; Page 6; Line2 xLine 18) x Line 16 22 
23 Toml $ 5,137 Sum Lines 20; 21; 22 23 

24 24 ·-
25 Winter Maximum On-Peak Period Demand Rates 5 $/kW 25 -
26 Secondary $ 0.4110510040 Line 20 I Line 8 26 
27 Primary $ 0.4110510040 Line 21 I Line 9 27 
28 Tranmission $ 0.4110510040 Line 22 I Line 10 28 
29 29 

30 . 30 

31 Winter Maximum On-Peak Period Demand Rates (Rounded) $/kW 31 
32 Secondary $ 0.4110510040 Line 26, Rounded to 10 Decimal Places 32 

33 Primary $ 0.4110510040 Line 21; Rounded to 10 Decimal Places 33 
34 Tranmission $ 0.4110510040 Llne 28, Rounded to IO Decimal Places 34 
35 35 

36 36 
37 Proof of Revenue Calculations: 37 
38 SecondRrv $ 20,829 (Section 3.2.1.l; Page 6; Line 11 x Line 35) +(Section 3.2.1.l; Page 7; Line 8 x Line 32) 38 
39 Primary $ 4,389 (Section 3.2.1.1; Page 6; Line 12 xLine 361+(Section3.2.1.1; Page 7; Line 9 xLine 33) 39 
40 Tranmission $ 467 {Section 3.2.Ll; Page 6; Line 13 x Line 37) +(Section 3.2.Ll; Page 7; Line 10 x Line 34) 40 
41 Tora! $ 25,685 Sum Lines 38; 39; 40 41 

42 42 
43 Difference $ 0.00 Sectiqn 3.3..2; Page 6; Line 2 Minus Page 7; Line 41 43 

44 44 
NOTES: 

1 &:venues to be reallocated from NCO to recoverv from Maximum On-Peak Period Demands for the following California Public Utilities Commission fCPUC\ tariffs: 
AY-TOU AL-TOU AL-TOU-DER, DG-R 

2 Summer Maximum On-Peak Period Determinants fur tbe followin~ California Public Utilities Commimtlon fCPUCI tariffs: 
AY-TOU AL-TOU,AL-TOU-DER, DG-R I 

3 Summer Maximum On-Peak Period Demand Char!!es furtbe follo""fl~ California Public Utilities Commission fCPUC) tariffil: 
AY-TOU AL-TOU,AL-TOU-DER, DG-R 

4 Wiater Maximum On-Peak Period Determinants for the followin" California Public Utilities Commission fCPUO tmiffs: 
AY-TOU AL-TOU AL-TOU-DE11 DG-R I 

s Winter Maximum On-Peak Period Demand Char~es for !he fullowin!! California Public Utilities Commission I CPU Cl tariffs: I 
A Y-TOU, AL-TOU, AL-TOU-DER, DG-R I I 

6 LF-Trarumission Luss Factor: Secondarv Level 1.0457:Prim """ 1.0108: Transmission Level l.0000 I 
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Section 3.2.1.1 !PHI" )"/ 
SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 

T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filing .. 
Derivation of T03-17 Month FINAL True-Un Adjustment Calculation .. 

Derivation ofT03-CYCLE 6 WJIOLESALE Rates Using TQ_~-CYCLE-6 Billing Determinants 

Medium-Large Comm.ercial Customers 1 

($000) 
. 

f-----
Derivation of 

Commoditv Rate & ,_ 
Line Proof ofRevenues Line 
No. Description Calculation Reference No. 

1 Med-Lrg C&I MaXimum Demand at the Time of System Peak Prooosal 1 
2 Revenue Re~ii~cation to Maximum Demand at the Time of System Peak 1 

$ 1.273 Section 3.2.1.1; P.age 5; Line 59 2 
3 3 
4 Summer Maximum Demand at the Time cif System Peak By Voltage Level @Meter Level (tviW)_~ 4 
5 Secondary . Section 3.2.1.1; Page 15; Col. B; Line 42 5 
6 Primary 57 Section 3.2.1.1; Page 15; Col. B; Line 43 6 
7 Transmission 390 Section 3.2.1.1; Page 15; Col. B; Line 44 7 
8 Total 447 Swn Lines 5; 6; and 7 8 

~ 9 
10 Summer Maximwn Demand at the Time of System Peak@ TRANSMISSIC!N Level (MW) 10 
11 Secondary . Section ·3.2.1.1; Page 15; CC?_l. D; Line 42 11 
12 Primary 58 Section 3.2.1.1; Page 15; Col. D; Line 43 12 
13 Tranmission 390 Section 3.2.1.1; Page 15; Col. D; Line 44 13 
14 Total 448 Sum Lines 11; 12; and 13 14 
15 15 
16 Summer Maximum Demand at the time of System Peak Allocation to Voltage Levels (MW) 16 
17 Secondary . 0.00% Line 11/Line14 17 
18 Primarv 12.86% Line 12 /Line 14 18 
19 Tranmission . 87.14% Line 13 /Line 14 19 
20 Total 100.00% Sum Lines 17; 18; and 19 20 
21 Share of Total Revenue Allocation to Summer Maximum Demand at the Time of System Peak 80.00% 21 
22 Revenues for Proposed Summer Maximum Demand at the Time of System Peak Rates $ 1,019 Line 2 x Line 21 22 
23 Secondary $ . (Line 2 x Line 21) xLine 17 23 
24 Primary $ 131 .. (Line2xLine21)xLine 18 24 
25. Tranmission $ 888 (Line 2 x Line21) x Line 19 25 
26 Total $ 1,019 Swn Lines 23; 24; and 25 26 
27 27 
28 Summer Maximum Demand at the Time of System Peak Rates 3 

$/kW 28 
29 Secondary $ . Line 23 / Line 11 29 
30 Primary $ 2.2738099052 Line 24 I Line 12 30 
31 Tranmission $ 2.2738099052 Line 25 / Line 13 31 
32 32 
33 33 
34 Summer Maximum Demand at the Time of System Peak Rates (Rounded) $/kW 34 
35 Secondary $ . Line 29, Rounded to 10 Decimal Places 35 
36 Primary $ 2.2738099052 Line 30, Rowided to 10 Decimal Places 36 
37 Tran.mission $ 2.2738099052 Line 31, Rounded to 10 Decitnal Places 37 
38 38 

NOTES: 
1 Revenues to be reallocated from. NCD to recovery from Maximum.Demand at the time of System Peak for the following California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) tariffs: 

A6-TOU I 
2 Summer Maximum. Demand at the time of System Peak Determinants for the following Califomia Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) tariffs: 

A§-TOU I 
3 Summer Maximum. Demand at the time of Svstem Peak Demand Charges for the following Californi8. Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) tariffs: 

A6-TOU I 
4 Winter Maximum Demand at the time of System Peak Determinants for the following California Public Utilities Commission rCPUC) tariffs: . 

A6-TOU I 
s Winter Maximum. Demand at the time ofSvstem Peak Demand Chan,.es for the following California Public Utilities Commission ICPUC\ tariffs: 

A6-TOU I -· 6 LF- Transmission Loss Factor Second Level- I.0457: Prim Level -1.0108· TransmissionLevel- I.0000 I 
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000058 
Section 3.2.1.1 

SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY . 

T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission FormUlaic Rate Filine 
Derivation ofT03-17 Month FINAL True-Uu Adjustment Calculation 

Derivation ofT03-CYCLE 6 WHOLESALE Rates Usine: T03-CYCLE-6 Billing Determinants 

Medium-Large Commercial Customers 1 

-
($000) 

Derivation of 
Commodity Rate & 

Line Proof of Revenues Line 

No. Description Calculation Reference No. 

1 Winter Maximum Demand at the Time of System Peak By Volt~ge Level @Meter Level (MW) 4 1 
2 Secondary - Section 3.2.1.1; Page 15; Col. B; Line 47 2 
3 Prim~TV 77 Section 32.Ll; Page 15; Col. B; Line 48 3 

4 Trarnnission - 517 Section 3.2.l f; Page 15; Col. B; Line 49 4 
5 Total . 594 Sum Lines 2; 3; 4 5 

6 6 
7 Winter Maximmn Demand at t11e Time of System Peak @ Trmtsm6~·ion Level (MW) 7 

8 Second~"' Section 3.2.Ll; Page 15; Col. D; Line 47 8 

9 Primary 78 Section 3.2.l.l; Pal!e 15; Col. D; Line 48 9 
10 Tranmission 517 Section 3.2.1.l; Page 15; Col. D; Line 49 10 
11 Total . 595 Sum Lines 8; 9; 10 11 
12 12 
13 Winter Maximum Demand at the Time of System Peak Allocation to Voltage Levels 13 
14 Secondary 0.00°/o Line 8 I Line 11 14 
15 Prim 13.05% Line 9 /Line 11 15 

16 Tranmission 86.95% Line 10 I Line 11 16 
17 Total 100.00% Sum Lines 14; 15; 16 17 

~ Share of Total Revenue Allocation to Winter Maximum Demand at the Time ofSvstem Peak 20.00% 18 
19 :Revenues for Proposed Winter Maximum Demand at the Time of System Peak Rates $ 255 {Section 3.2.1.1; Page 8; Line 2) x {Line 18) 19 -
20 Second,,.,, $ (Section 3.2.1. l; Page 8; Line 2) x (Line 18) x (Line 14) 20 
21 Primmy $ 33 (Section 3.2.Ll; Page 8; Line 2) x (Line 18) x rT .ine 15) 21 
22 Tramnission $ 221 {Section3.2.Ll; Paoo 8; Line 2)x {Line 18)x (Line 16) 22 
23 Tora! $ 255 Sum. Lines 20; 21; 22 23 

24 24 

25 Winter :Maximum Demand at the Time of System Peak Rates 5 
$/kW 25 

26 Secondo-n1 $ - Line 20 I Line 8 26 

27 Primary $ 0.4281951597 Line 21 / Line 9 27 
28 Tranmission $ 0.4281951597 Line 21 I Line 10 28· 
29 29 

30 30 
31 Winter Maximum Demand at the Time of System Peak Rates (Rounded) $/kW 31 

32 Secondary .· $ Line 26, Rounded to 10 Decimal Places 32 

33 Prim""' $ 0.4281951597 Line 27, Rounded to 10 Decimal Places 33 
34 Tranmission $ 0.4281951597 Line 28, Rounded to 10 Decimal Places 34 
35 35 

36 36 
37 Proof of Revenue Calculations: 37 
38 Secondary $ Seotion3.2.l.l; Page 8 (Line 11 x Line 35) +Page 9; (Line 8 x Line 32) 38 

39 Primary $ 164 Section 3.2.1.l; Page 8 (Line 12 xLine 36) +Page 9; (Line 9 x Line 33) 39 
40 Tranmission $ .1,109 Section3.2.1.1; Page 8 (Line 13 xLine 37) +Page 9; (Line 10 x Line 34) 40 
41 Tom! $ 1,273 Sum Lines 38; 39; and 40 41 

42 42 
43 Difference $ f0.000) Section3.2.Ll; Page 8; Line 2 Minus Page 9; Line 41 43 

44 44 
NOTES· 

1 Revenues to be reElllocated from NCD to re~~verv from Maximum Demand nt the time ofSvstcm Peak for the following CaHfomia Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) tariffs: 
A6-TOU I 

2 SummerMaxim\UTI Demand ntthetime ofSvstemPeak Determinants for the following California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) tariffs: 
A6-TOU I 

3 Summer Maximum Demand at the time of Svstem Peak Demand Char"es for the following California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) tariffs: 
A6-TOU 

4 WiuterMllXimum Demand at the time of Svstem Peak Determinants for the followin" California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) tariffs: 
A6-TOU I 

5 Winter Maximum Demand at the time ofS,,,,tem Peak Demand Ch~-es for the followin" .California Public Utilities Commission rCPUC) tariffS: 
A6-TOU I 

6 LF= Transmission Loss Factor SecondarvLevel = 1.0457: Primarv Level= 1.0108· Transmission Level= 1.0000 
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Section 3.2.1.1 
SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMP ANY 

T04-Cycle 2 Annnal Transmission Formulaic Rate Filing 
Derivation of T03-17 Month FINAL True-Up Adjustment Calculation 

Derivation ofT03-CYCLE 6 WHOLESALE Rates Using T03-CYCLE-6 Billing Determinants 
Street Lighting Customers 

($000) 

Derivation of 
Commodity Rate & 

' 

Line Proof of Revenues 
No. Customer Classes Calculation Reference 

' 

I Street Lighting - Allocated Transmission Revenue Requirement $ 2,248 Section 3 .2.1. l; Page I; Line 7 

2 

3 Billing Determinants - Street Lighting Customers @ MWh 1: 114,411 Section 3 .2.1.1; Page 16.1; Line 23 
4 
5 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.04570 Section 3.2.1.1; Page 14; Col. B; Line 10 
6 

' 

7 Billing Determinants @ Transmission Level 119,639 Line 3 x Line 5 

8 
9 Energy Rate Per kWh@ Transmission Level $ 0.0187857815 Line 1 I Line 7 
10 
11 Energy Rate Per kWh - Rounded laJ. Transmission Level $ 0.0187857815 Line 9, Rounded to I 0 Decimal Places 
12 
13 Proof of Revenues $ 2,248 Line 7 x Line 11 

14 
15 Difference $ 0.00 Line I - Line 13 

I 
·Notes: ' 

1 Street lighting customers include the following California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) tariffs: 
DWL, OL-1, LS-I, LS-2. 

T03 Cycle 6 -Wholesale Rate Design - ER12-2454-000 -Step 3R.xlsx Page - 10 5/16/2014 

Line 
No. 

I 
2 

3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 

14 
15 

·O 
0 
0 
0 
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000060 
Section 3.2.1.1 

·-
SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 

T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filing 
Derivation ofT03-17 Month FINAL True-Up Adjustment Calculation 

Derivation of T03-CYCLE 6 WHOLESALE Rates Using T03-CYCLE-6 Billing Determinants 
·--·· 

Standby-Revenues Calculation 
($000 

-·~·-

Derivation of 
Standby Surcharge & · 

Line Proof of Revenues Line 
No. Customer Classes CalcUlation Reference No. 

I Standby - Demand Revenue Reguirement: $ 8,226 Section 3.2.1.1; Page I; Line 8 I 

2 Demand Determinants mi Transmission Level Used to Allocate 2 
3 Total Class Revenues to Voltage Level: 3 

4 Secondary 1 144.53 Section 3.2.1.1; Page 15; Col. D; Line 54 4 

5 Primary 1 
1,041.91 Section 3.2.1.1; Page 15; Col. D; Line 55 5 

6 Tranmissfon 1 714.67 Section 3.2.1.l; Page 15; Col. D; Line 56 6 
7 Total l,901.11 Sum Lines 4; 5; 6 7 

8 Allocation Factors Per Above to Allocate 8 . 
9 Demand Revenue Requirements to Voltage Level: 9 
10 Secondary 7.60251928% Line 4 I Line 7 10 
11 Primary 54.80518317% Line 5 I Line 7 11 
12 Tranmission 37.59229755% Line 6 I Line 7 12 
13 Total 100.00000000% Sum Lines 10; 11; 12 13 

14 14 

15 Allocation _of Revenue Reguirements to Voltage Level: 15 
16 Secondary $ 625 Line I x Line 10 16 
17 Primary 4,508 Line I xLine II 17 
18 Tranmission 3,092 Line 1 x Line 12 18 
19 Total $ 8,226 Sum Lines 16; 17; 18 19 

20 20 
21 Demand Detetminants By Voltage Level@ Transmission: 21 
22 Secondary 144.53 Section 3.2.1.1; Page 15; Col. D; Line 54 22 
23 Primary 1,041.91 Section 3.2.l.l; Page 15; Col. D; Line 55 23 
24 Tranmission 714.67 Section 3.2.1.1; Page 15; Col. D; Line 56 24 
25 Total 1,901.11 Sum Lines 22; 23; 24 25 

26 26 

27 Demand Rate By Voltage Level<@ Transmission: 27 
28 Secondary $ 4.3266942952 Line 16 I Line 22 28 
29 Primary $ 4.3266942980 Line 17 I Line 23 29 
30 Tranmission $ 4.3266942985 Line 18 I Line 24 30 

f--- ·-1-
31 31 
32 Demand Rate B:y Voltage Level@ Transmission {Bounded): 32 
33 Secondary $ 4.3266942952 Line 28 Rounded to 10 Decimal Places 33 
34 Primary 

. 

f---
$ 4.3266942980 Line 29 Rounded to 10 Decimal Places 34 

35 Tranmission $ 4.3266942985 Line 3 0 Rounded to 10 Decimal Places 35 
36 36 

37 Proof of Revenue Calculations: 37 . 

38 Secondary $ 625 Line 22 X Line 33 38 
39 Primary 4,508 Line 23 x Line 34 39 
40 Tramnission · 3,092 Line 24 x Line 3 5 40 
41 Total $ 8,226 Sum Lines 38; 39; 40 41 

f---
42 42 
43 Difference $ (0.000) Line I - Line 41 43 

-· 

. 

Notes: 
-~ 

1 LF =Transmission Loss Factor; Secondary Level= 1.0457; Primary Level= 1.0108; Transmission Level= 1.0000 
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Section 3.2.1.1 
SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 

T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filing 
WHOLESALE - Rate Design Information 

Summary of T03-CYCLE-6 Wholesale Transmission Rates Based on T03-CYCLE-6 Wholesale Cost of Service 
. Usin!!: T03-CYCLE-6 Forecast Billing Determinants 

Transmission Primary Secondary 
Tratismission Level Level Level . 

Line Energy Rates Demand Rates Demand Rates Demand Rates 
No. Customer Classes $/kWh $/kW-Mo $/kW-Mo $/kW-Mo Reference 

I Residential $ 0.0292716446 Section 3 .2.1.1 ;· Page 2; Line 11 
2 
3 Small Commercial $ 0.0348897951 Section 3.2.1.l; Page 3; Line 11 
4 
5 Med & Lrg Commercial/Industrial 

6 Non-Coincident Demand (I 00%) 1 
$ 9.6830469400 $ 9.6830469417 $ 9:6830469396 Section 3.2.1.1; Page 4; Lines 33;34;35 

7 

8 Non-Coincident Demand (90%) 2 $ 8.7147422460 $ 8.7147422475 $ 8.7147422456 Section 3.2.1.1; Page 5; Lines 7;8;9 
9 

10 Maximum On-Peak Demand 3 

11 Summer $ 1.9017375741 $ 1.9017375741 $ 1.9017375741 Section 3.2.1.1; Page 6; Limos 35;36;37 
12 Winter $ 0.4110510040 $ 0.4110510040 $ 0.4110510040 Section 3.2.1.1; Page 7; Lines 32;33;34 · 
13 

14 Maximum Demand at the Time of System Peak 4 

15 Summer $ 2.2738099052 $ 2.2738099052 $ - Section 3.2.1.1; Page 8; Lines 29;30;3 l 
16 Winter $ 0.4281951597 $ 0.4281951597 $ - Section 3.2.1.1; Page 9; Lines 32;33;34 
17 
18 Street Lighting $ 0.0187857815 Section 3.2.1.1; Page 10; Line 11 
19 . 

20 Standby Rate . . $ 4.3266942985 $ 4.3266942980 $ 4.3266942952 Section 3.2.1.1; Page 11; Lns 33;34;35 

NOTES: 
I 

Non-Coincident Demand (NCD) (100%) rates are applicable to the following California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) tariffs: Schedules AD and PA-T-1 
2 

NCD (90%) rates are applicable to the following CPUC tariffs: Schedules A Y-TOU, AL-TOU, AL-TOU-DER, DG-R, and A6-TOU. 
3 

Maximum On-Peak Demand rates are applicable to the following CPUC tariffs: Schedules AY-TOU, AL-TOU, AL-TOU-DER and DG-R 
4 

Maximum Demand at the Time ofSystem Peak rates are applicable to the following CPUC tariffs: Schedule A6-TOU 
T03 Cycle 6 - Wholesale Rate Design - ER12-24.54-000 - Step 3R.xlsx Page -12 5/16/2014 

Line 
No. 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 

6 
7 

8 
9 

10 
II 
12 
13 

14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

0 
0 
0 
0 
CJ) 

"""" 



Line 
No. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

'6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 

Section 3.2.1.1 
SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMP ANY 

T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filing 
WHOLESALE - Rate Design Information 

Summary of T03-CYCLE-6 Proof of Revenues Based on T03-CYCLE-6 Wholesale Cost of Service (Offer of Settlement Filing) 
($1,000) 

Total Revenues Total Revenues 
Per Cost of Per Rate 

Customer Classes Service Study Design Difference Reference 

Residential Customers $ 240,797 $ 240,797 $ (0) Sect. 3.2.l.1; Pg. 1; Ln. 4; & Pg. 2; Ln. 13 

Small Commercial $ 71,753 $ 71,753 $ (0) Sect. 3.2.l.1; Pg. 1; Ln. 5; & Pg. 3; Ln. 13 

Med & Lrg Commercial/Industrial $ 280,899 $ 280,899 $ (0) Sect. 3.2.l.1; Pg. l; Ln. 6; & Pg. 4; Ln. 41 

Street Lighting $ 2,248 $ 2,248 $ 0 Sect. 3.2.1;1; Pg. l; Ln. 7; & Pg. 10; Ln. 13 

Standby Revenues $ 8,226 $ 8,226 $ (0) Sect. 3.2.1.l; Pg: 1; Ln. 8; & Pg. 11; Ln. 41 

Grand Total $ 603,922 $ 603,922 $ (0) Sum Lines 1 thru 9 

Line 
No. 

1 . 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 

·o 
0 
0 
0 
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Section 3.2.1.1 
SAN DillGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 

T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate FilinQ' 
WHOLESALE - Rate Desh!n Information 

Development ofT03-CYCLE-612-CP Allocation Factors and Voltal!:e Level Allocation Factors 

(A) (B) (C) ~(A) x (B) (D) 

5 Year Average 5 Year Average 
Ending 12/31/2009 Ending 12/31/2009 12 CP 

0£12 CPs Of 12 CPs Allocation Percentages 

Line Kilowat@ Transmission Kilowat@ @Transmission 

No. Customer Class Meter Level 1 Loss Factors Transmission Level Level 
. 

1 5-Year Average -12CP AlloCation Factors: . 

2 Residential Customers 15,284,671 1.0457 15,983,180 39.87% 
3 Small Commercial Customers 4,554,530 1.0457 4,762,672 11.88% 
4 Medium-Large Commercial Customers 
5 Secondary 13,371,083 1.0457 13,982,141 34.88% 
6 Primary 3,281,126 1.0108 3,316,562 8.27% 

7 Transmission 1,346,288 1.0000 1,346,288 3.36% 
8 Total Medium-Large Commercial 17,998,497 1.0359 18,644,992 46.51% 

9 
10 Street Lighting 142,662 1.0457 149,182 0.37% 
11 Standby Customers 
12 Secondary 39,694 1.0457 41,508 0.10% 
13 Primary 296,028 1.0108 299,225 0.75% 
14 Trans.mission 205,246 1.0000 205,246 0.51% 
15 Total Standby Customers 540,968 1.0093 545,979 1.36% 

16 
17 System Total 38,521,328 1.04062 40,086,005 100.00% 

18 

19 Transmission 
20 Medium-Large Commercial Customers: Meter Level Level Ratios 
21 Billing Detemllnants - (Non-Coicident Demand) 
22 'Secondary 22,060 1.0457 23,068 79.52o/o 
23 Primary 4,460 1.0108 4,508 15.54% 
24 Transmission 1,433 1.0000 1,433 4.94% 
25 Total 27,953 1.0378 29,009 100.00% 

26 

27 Transmission 
28 Standby Customers: Meter Level Level Ratios 
29 Billing Determinants - (Contracted Standby Demand) 
30 Secondary 138 1.0457 145 7.60% 
31 Primary 1,031 1.0108 1,042 54.81% 
32 Transmission 715 1.0000 715 37.59% 
33 Total 1,884 1.0093 1,901 100.00% 

. 

NOTES: I 
I Information comes from SDG&E's T03-Cycle 6 filed with the FERC in Docket No. ER12-2454-000 filed on August 15, 2012. 

See Cost Statements BB, Allocation Demand and Canabilitv Data, and Cost Statement BD, Allocation Enerau and Sunnortin2 Data. 
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Reference 

From Statement BB; 
Docket No. ER12-2454 
Docket No. ER12-2454 

Docket No. ER12-2454 
Docket No. ER12-2454 

Docket No. ERI2-2454 
Sum Lines 5; 6; 7 

. 

Docket No. ER12-2454 

Docket No. ER12-2454 
Docket No: ERU-2454 
Docket No. ER12-2454 
Sum Lines 12; 13; 14 

Smn Lines 2; 3; 8; 10; 15 

Docket No. ER12-2454 
Docket No. ERU-2454 
Docket No. ERU-2454 

Sum Lines 22; 23; 24 

Docket No. ER12-2454 
Docket No. ER12-2454 
Docket No. ER12-2454 

Sum Lines 30; 31; 32 

Line 
No. 

1 
2 

3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

16 
17 

18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

26 

27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 

5/16/2014 

0 
0 
0 
0 
m 
w 



Section 3.2.1.1 
SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 

T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate FilinE! 
Development of T03-CYCLE-6 12-CP Allocation Factors and Volta!!e Level Allocation Factors 

(A) (Cl (D) xfCI 
Forecast Demand Forecast Demand 

Determinants Determinants 
Line . Megawatt@, Transmission Megawatt@, 

No. Customer Class Meter Level Loss Factors Transmission Level 
1 Forecast Demand Determinants for Medium-Lar"e f'ommercial Customers: 
2 Non-Coincident Demand Determinants Pertainimi: to Customers on Schedules @. 100% NCD Rate 
3 Second""'' 982 1.0457 1,027 
4 Prirn<irv 141 1.0108 142 
5 Transmission - 1.0000 -
6 Total 1.123 1,169 

8 Non-Coincident Demand Determinants Pertaining to Customers on Schedules @. 90% NCD Rate 
9 with Maximum On-Peak Period Demand 
10 Second<irv 21,079 1.0457 22,042 
11 Prim 4,155 1.0108 4,200 
12 Tnm,smission 284 1.0000 284 
13 Total 25,517 26,525 

" 
15 Non-Coincident Demand Determinants Pertain.in<> to Customers on Schedules l/iJ 90% NCD Rate 
16 with Maximum Demand at the Time ofSvstem Peak 
17 Secon"""' - 1.0457 -
18 Prim""' 164 1.0108 166 
19 Transmission 1,149 1.0000 1,149 
20 Total 1,313 1,315 

"' 22 Total Non-Coincident Demand Determinants Pertainimr to Medium-Lan:.:e Commercial Customers 
23 Second•"·" 22,060 1.0457 23,068 
24 Prim<irv 4,460 l.0108 4,508 
25 Transmission I,433 1.0000 1433 
26 Total 27,953 29,009 

' 
28 Maximum On-Peak Period Demand Determinants 
29 Summer (l\fay, June, July, Aul!:ust, Sentember) 

30 Second<irv 8,383 1.0457 8,766 
31 Prim . 1,826 1.0108 1.846 
32 Transmission 193 1.0000 193 
33 Total 10,402 10,805 

34 Winter (October, November, December, Januarv, February, March, April) 
35 Second 9,673 1.0457 10,115 
36 Prim 2,115 1.0108 2,138 
37 Transmission 244 1.0000 244 
38 Total 12,032 12,497 ,, 
40 Maximum Demand at the Time of Svstem Peak Determinants 
41 Summer tMav, June, July, Ammst, Seotember) 
42 Second""' - 1.0457 -
43 Primo~ 57 1.0108 58 
44 Transmission 390 1.0000 390 
45 Total 447 448 

46 Winter (October, November, December, Januarv, February, March, April) 
47 SeCond - l.0457 -
48 PrimQ~, 77 1.0108 78 
49 Transmission 517 1.0000 517 
50 Total 594 595 

52 Forecast Demand Determinants for Standbv Customers: 

" Contracted Demand Determinants 
54 SecondQ~· 138 1.0457 145 
55 PrimQ~• 1,031 1.0108 1,042 
56 Ti:ansmission 715 1.0000 715 
57 Total 1,884 1,901 
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Ratios Reference 

87.82% Section 3.2.1.1; Pa12:e 17.1; Line 35 
12.18% Section32.1J; Page 17.1; Line 36 
0.00% Section3.2.Ll; Page 17.1; Line 37 

100.00% Sum Lines 3; 4; 5 

83.10% Section 3.2.1.1; Page 17.2; Line 61 
15.83% Section 3.2.1.1; Pa<>e 17.2; Line 62 
1.07% Section 3.2.1.1; PaE!e 17.2; Line 63 

100.00% Sum Lines 10; 11; 12 

0.00% Section 3.2. l. l; PaE!e 17.3; Line 97 
12.62% Section 3.2.1.l; Page 17.3; Line 98 
87.38% Section 3.2.1.1; Page 17.3; Line 99 

100.00% Sum Lines 17; 18; 19 

79.52% Sum Lines 3; 10; 17 
15.54% Sum Lines 4; 11; 18 
4.94% Sum Lines 5; 12; 19 

100.00% Sum Lines 23; 24; 25 

81.13% Section3.?.Ll; Page 17.2; Line 71 
17.08% Section3.2.Ll; Page 17.2; Line 72 

1.79% Section 3.2.1.1; Page 17.2; Line 73 
100.00% Sum Lines 30; 31; 32 

80.94% Section 3.2.1.1; Page 17 .2; Line 71 
17.11% Section 3.2.1.1; Pa<>e 17 .2; Line 72 

I.96% Section 3.2.1.1; Pa11e 17.2; Line 73 
100.00% Sum Lines 35; 36; 37 

0.00% Section3.2.Ll; Pal!e 17.3; Line 107 
12.86% Section 3.2.1.1; Pane 17.3; Line 108 
87.14% · Section 3.2.1.l; Page 17.3; Line 109 

100.00% Sum Lines 42; 43; 44 

0.00% Section 3.2.1.1; Page 17.3; Line 107 
13.05% Section 3.2.1.1; Page 17.3· Line 108 
86.95% Section 3.2.1.1; Pa!!e 17 .3; Line 109 

100.00% SmnLines 47; 48; 49 

7.60% Section 3.2.1.1; Page 17.3; Line 114 
54.81% Section 3.2.1.1; Pa<>e 17.3; Line 115 
37.59% Section 3.2.1. l; Pa11e 17.3; Line 116 

100.00% Suin Lines 56; 57; 58 
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Section 3.2.1~1 

1Line 
No. 

. Sa1:1. Diego Gas & Electric 
FERC Forecast Sit Its'@ Tr9..0:smi$si0:n Level for thC Rate .Effec:tive:Perio.dt September 2012 . ..,.Augst 2013 

I Line 
. 

SDG&E: Svstem Deliverv Determinants c,,,., •. '[;cy;1.cvL Cydo,6J Cyde-6· I Cyclo-6 I Cyole-6··1 Cycle"6·l ·C,,do-6' I cy, ..... I Cydoc6 I Cycle .. :6'' ·Cycfe"~·6 

2 I Customer Class Deliveries <MWh) Sep-12 I Oct-12 I Nov-12 I Dec-12 I Jan0l~_J Feb-13 I Mar-13 I Apr-13 I May-13 I Jun-13 I Jul-13 Au!!-13 Total I 2 
3 !Residential 746,9281 640,5361 616,6021 687,7711 758,1611 669,7941 629,6551 583,7261 574,9921 599,316! 666,433 692,867 7,866,7811 3 
4 I Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.04570 I 1.04570 I 1.04570 I !.04570 I 1.04570 I 1.04570 I !.04570 I 1.04570 I 1.04570 I !.04570 I 1.04570 1.04570 4 

5 !Residential (a), Transmission Level 181,063 I 669,809 I 644,780 I 119,2021 792,809 I 7oo,4o3 I 658,430 I 610,4021 601,269 I 626,705 696,889 724,531 8,226,293 I 5 
6 6 
7 I Small Commercial 188,220 166,792 159,904 156,077 162,609 157,129 156,245 151,974 152,228 163,021 176,532 175,947 1,966,6781 7 
8 !Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 8 

9 I Small Commercial (@ Transmission Level 196,822 174,414 167,212 163,210 170,040 164,310 163,385 158,919 159,185 170,471 184,599 183,987 2,056,5551 9 
10 10 
11 )Med. & Large Connn/Ind (AD+ PA-T-1) 29,777 26,191 23,531 20,211 17, 184 16,526 17,495 20,904 22,594 25,850 28,747 28,211 277,2211 11 
12 !Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 12 

13 IMed&L,. Cl! (AD+ PA-T-l)(a).Trans. Level 30,847 27,132 24,376 20,937 17,801 17,120 18,124 21,655 23,405 26,779, 29,779 29,224 287,1781 13 

14 14 
15 I Med. & Large Connn/Ind. (AY +AL+ DGR) 893,886 794,017 779,549 764,094 767,349 749,252 758,223 748,251 756,834 801,897 856,493 851,980 9,521,8261 15 
16 I Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 16 
17 IMed&Lrg Cl! (AY + AL+ DGR)@Trans Leve 925,993 822,538 807,550 791,540 794,912 776,165 785,458 775,128 784,019 830,701 887,258 882,583 9,863,8441 17 
18 18 
19 IMed. & Large Connn./lnd. (A6) 57,357 57,374 57,391 57,407 57,424 57,441 57,4581 57,474 57,491 57,508 57,525 57,541 689,3921 19 
20 I Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 I 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 20 

21 IMed. & Large_ {;0!1'11I1:fl)1cl'. (A~)_@_ Trans Leve 59,418 59,435 59,452 59,469 59,487 59,504 59,5221 · 59,539 59,556 59,574 59,591 59,608 714,1541 21 
22 22 
23 !Lighting 9,497 9,495 9,493 9,491 9,535 9,540 9,5461 9,552 9,557 9,563 9,568 9,574 114,4111 23 
24 !Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 !.04570 I 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 24 
25 !Street Lighting (ti), Transmission Level 9,931 9,929 9,927 9,925 9,971 9,976 9,9821 9,988 9,994 10,000 10,006 10,012 119,6391 25 
26 26 
27 I Sale for Resale 1.9 I 1.9 I 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.9 23.21 27 
28 I Total System Delivery@Meter Exclude Resale 1,925,666 I 1,694,405 I 1,646,470 1,695,0521 1,772,2611 1,659,6821 1,628,6221 1,571,8801 1,573,6971 1,657,1551 1,795,2971 1,816,121 20,436,3081 28 
29 !Total System Dclivcry@Trans. Exclude Resale 2,004,074 I 1,763,2561 1,713,297 1,764,2841 1,845,019 I 1,727,4781 1,694,9011 1,635,630 I 1,637,429 I 1,724,2291 1,868,1211 1,889,946 21,267 ,664 I 29 

30 I Med. & Laree Comm./lnd. 30 
31 I Rate Schedule.Billine Determinants I I I I I I I I 31 
32 I r c,.,,., 6 I c,.c1.·:·1;··.·1··c;;,1~'· f 2,iii~>• ·1··· Cr.IO'li c,.,,.,.1·· C,.ci~c•T:C:;;,, ''6•1 '·c,.d•-• I·' c:Y<1•'• r ·cYc1,co I ''''c""1;ic6 I I 32 

I ~}_ISchedulesAD/ PA-T-l:ApplicabletolOOo/aNCD ~ Q£ill ~ !!!&ill JfiltlJ ~ M!!r:Ll, .An.r:.lJ .M..u:lJ.I .J!!!!.:!J. J!!lli ~ Tut!! 33 

f341Total Deliveries (MWhl 29,777 26,191 23,531 20,211 17,184 16,526 17,495 20,904 22,5941 25,850 28,747 28,211 277,221 34 
35 35 
36 !Total Deliveries (0/o) 36 
37 lo/o (a), Secondary Service . 89.92% 89.92% 89.92% 89.92% 89.92% 89.92% 89.92% 89.92% 89.92% 89.92% 89.92o/o 89.92% 89.92%1 37 
38 1% (a), Primary Service 10.08% 10.08% 10.08% 10.08% 10.08% 10.08% 10.08% 10.08% 10.08% 10.08% 10.08% 10.08% 10.08%1 38 

I 39 1% Transmission Service 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% O.OOo/o 0.00o/o 0.00% 0.00% 39 
14ol 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00o/o 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 40 

41 !Total Deliveries <MWhl I I I I I 41 
42 IMWh@SecondarvService I 26,7761 23,5511 21,1591 18,1741 15,4511 14,8611 15,7321 18,7971 20,3161 23,2441 25,8491 25,3671 249,2771 42 
43 IMWh(ii)PrimaryService I 3,0021 2,6401 2,3721 2,0371 1,7321 1,6661 1,7641 i,i61I 2,2771 2,606! 2,8981 2,8441 27,9441 43 

144 IMWh ®Transmission Service I 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O! 0 0 0 44 
45 29,711 26,191 23,53! 20,21! 11,184 16,526 17,49s 20,904 22,594 25,850 28,147 28,21! 211,22! 45' 
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SeCdon 3.21.1 
San DiCgo'Gas &.Ele.ctric 

1Linel 
No. ·FERC }i'orecast Sales·@ Transmission·Level for the·Rate Effective Period: September 2012-·Atigst 2013 

46 !Non-Coincident Demand (0/o) 

47 1%@, Secondary Service 0.3938% I 0.3938% I 0.3938% I 0.3938o/o 0.3938o/o 0.3938% 0.3938% 0.3938%1 0.3938% 
48 I% @ Prim_ary Service o.5042% I 0.5042% I · 0.5042% 1- 0.5042% 0.5042% 0.5042% 0.5042% 0.5042%1 0.5042% 
49 1% la! Transmission Service 0.0000% I 0.0000% I 0.0000% I 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000%1 0.0000% 
50 
51 !Non-Coincident Demand (MW) 
52 IMW@ Secondary Service 105.442 92.745 83.323 71.569 60.848 58.521 61.951 74.021 80.005 
53 !Transmission Level Adjustment Factor I 1.0457 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 
54 IN on-Coincident Demand@ Transmission Level 110.261 96.983 87.131 74.840 63.628 61.195 64.783 77.404 83.661 
55 
56 IMW@ Primary Service 15.134 13.311 11.959 10.272 8.733 8.399 8.892 10.624 11.483 
57 I Transmission Level Adjustment Factor I 1.0108 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 
58 !Non-Coincident Demand@ Transmission Leve: 15.297 13.455 12.088 10.383 8.828 8.490 8.988 10.739 11.607 
59 
60 IMW (@,Transmission Service 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
61 IN on-Coincident Demand@, Meter Level 120.576 106.056 95.282 81.841 69.581 66.920 70.843 84.645 91.488 
62 INon-Coin~ident Demand@ Transmission Leve 125.558 110.438 99.219 85.223 72.456 69.685 73.770 88.143 95.268 

0.3938% 0.3938% 
0.5042% 0.5042o/o 
0.0000% 0.0000% 

91.537 101.793 
1.04570 1.04570 

95.720 106.445 

13.138 14.610 
1.01080 1.01080 

13.280 14.768 

0.000 0.000 
104.675 116.403 
109.000 121.213 

0.3938% 
0.5042% 
0.0000% 

99.897 
1.04570 
104.462 

14.338 
1.01080 

14.493 

0.000 
114.235 
118.955 

I Line 
No. 
46 

0.3938%1 47 
0.5042%1 48 
0.0000%1 49 

50 
51 

981.6521 52 
53 

1,026.5141 54 
55 

140.8931 56 
57 

142.4151 58 
59 

0.0001 60 
1,122.5451 61 
1,168.9281 62 i-§_I . -· ---·· ' I 63 

M ~ 
~ SchedulesAL-TOU/AY-TOU/DG-R: fua!:..ll !kill N2Y:11 ~ :!i!n.:Ll ~ Mfil::!1 A.m:::!J Mll:.1J J!m:1J. Jill:1.J ~ Tu!!!! 65 

66 Anplicableto9CI% NCD - Total Deliveries <MWh) 893,886 794,017 779,549 764,094 767,349 749,252 758,223 748,251 756,834 801,897 856,493 851,980 9,521,826 66 
67 67 
68 ITotal Deliveries(%) 68 
69 1%@, Secondary Service 79.63% 79.63% 79.63% 79.63% 79.63%1 79.63% 79.63% 79.63% 79.63% 79.63% 79.63% 79.63% 79.63%1 69 
70 1% (@,Primary Service 18.93% 18.93% 18.93% 18.93% 18.93%1 18.93% 18.93% 18.93% 18.93% 18.93% 18.93% 18.93% 18.93%1 70 

I 71 1%@ Transmission Service I lAlli lAlli 1-Alli lAlli ~I ~ lAlli lAlli lAlli -11::ili lAlli ~ lAlli -2.!_ 
100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%, 100.00% 72 n 

73 !Total Deliveries (MWh) 73 
74 IMWh(a)SecondaryService \ 711,801\.632,:276\ 620,755\ 608,448\ 611,040\ 596,629\ 603,773\ 595,832\ 602,667\ 63s:ssl\ 682,026\ 678,432\ 7,582,230\ 74 
75 IMWh@PrimaryService I 169,213\ 150,307\ 147,569\ 144,643\ 145,259\ 141,833\ 143,532\ 141,644\ 143,269\ 151,799\ 162,134\ 161,280\ 1,802,4821 75 
76 MWh Transmission Service J.b.[ll lL1:l1 ~ lLllfil lLlW! ~ lQ..21l\I l.Q,11,i l.QJ!2li l.Ll11 l2,TI1 J1,2fil mill 76 

1 
77 893,886 794,017 779,549 764,094 767,349 749,252 758,223 748,251 756,834 801,897 856,493 851,980 9,521,826 77 
78 I I I I I 78 
79 !Non-Coincident Demand(%) I I I I 79 
80 1%@,Secondary_Service I 0.2780%1 0.2780%1 0.2780%1 0.2780%1 0.2780%1 0.2780%1 0.2780%1 0.2780%1 0.2780%1 0.2780%1 0.2780%1 0.2780%1 0.2780%1 80 
81 l%°i@PrimaryService I 0.2305%1 0.2305%1 0.2305%1 0.2305%1 0.2305%1 0.2305%1 0.2305%1 0.2305%1 0.2305%1 0.2305%1 0.2305%1 0.2305%1 0.2305%1 81 
82 1% (@,Transmission Service I 0.2070%1 0.2070%1 0.2070%1 0.2070%1 0.2070%1 0.2070%1 0.2070%1 0.2070%1 0.2070%1 0.2070%1 0.2070%1 0.2070%1 0.2070%1 82 
83 I I I I I 83 
84 !Non-Coincident Demand (MW) I I I I I 84 
85 IMW@ Secondary Service I 1,978.807\ 1,757.727\ 1,725.700 I 1,691.4861 1,698.691 \ 1,658.630 I 1,678.489 \ 1,656.413 \ 1,675.415 I 1, 775.171 I 1,896.031 I 1,886.041 I 21,078.601 I 85 
86 I Transmission Level Adjustment Factor I . · 1~0457 I 1.04570 I 1.04570 I 1.04570 I 1.04570 I I.04570 I 1.04570 I 1.04570 I 1.04570 I 1.04570 I 1.04570 I 1.04570 I I 86 
87 I Non-Coincident Demand@ Transmission Level 2,069.239 \ 1,838.055 \ 1,804.564\ 1,768.7871 1,776.321 I 1,734.429 I 1,755.196 I 1,732.1121 1,751.981 I 1,856.296 I 1,982.680 I 1,972.233 I 22,041.8931 87 
88 88 

, 89 MW@PrimaryService 390.035 346.459 340.146 333.402 334.822 326.926 330.840 326.489 330.234 349.897 373.719 371.750 4,154.720 89 1 .• 

I 90 TransmissionLevelAdjustmentFactor l.0108 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 90 16 
I 91 Non-Coincident Demand~ Transmission Leve 394.247 350.200 343.819 337.003 338.438 330.457 334.413 330.015 333.801 353.676 377.755 375.765 4,199.591 91-I O 
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... Section·3.2.1.1- - .. 

Line .· . San-Diego Gas·& Electric -

No. ... FE_RC.Fnrecast'.Saifs ·@ Tran:sm,issiOn Livel for the Rate Effective Period: Sep'teritf:>ei' 2012 -Augst 2013 
92 

93 M\V I/ii Transmission Service 26.645 23.668 23.237 22.776 22.873 22.334 22.601 22.304 22.560 
94 Non-Coincident Demand @ Meter Level 2,395.487 2,127.854 2,089.082 2,047.664 2,056.387 2,007.889 2,031.930 2,005.206 2,028.209 
95 Non-Coincident Demand@ Transmission Leve 2,490.131 2,211.924 2,171.620 2,128.566 2,137.633 2,087.219 2,112.210 2,084.431 2,108342 
96 I 
97 On-Peak Demand(%} I 
98 % raJ_ Second~rv Service 0.2530% 0.2266% 0.2266% 0.2266% 0.2266% 0.2266% 0.2266% 0.2266% 0.2530% 

'99 % ({i) Primary Service 0.2318% 0.2084% 0.2084% 0.2084% 0.2084% 0.2084% 0.2084% 0.2084% 0.2318% 
100 % (jj) Transmission Service 0.3219% 0.3165% 0.3165% 0.3165o/o 0.3165% 0.3165% 0.3165% 0.3165% 0.3219% 
IOI 
~ .. ' -s 102 2.:it~P_e._af{_ ~.elll~nd _(M\V) w · .. s" . s . s · .. s w w w . 

103 MW@ Secondary Service 1,800.857 1,432.737 1,406.631 1,378.743 1,384.617 1,351.962 1,368.149 1,350.156 1,524.748 
104 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.0457 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 
105 On-Peak Demand@ Transmission Level 1,883.156 1,498.213 1,470.914 1,441.752 1,447.894 1,413.747 1,430.674 1,411.858 1,594.429 
106 
107 MW @Primary Service 392.235 313.241 307.533 301.436 302.720 295.581 299.120 295.186 ' 332.097 

108 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor i.0108 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 
109 On-Peak Demand (ii> Transmission Level 396.471 316.624 310.855 304.692 305.989 298.773 302.350 298.374 335.684 
llO 
Ill M\V lnl Transmission Service 41.435 36.188 35.529 34.824 34.973 34.148 34.557 34.102 35.082 
112 On-Peal< Demand (at Meter Level 2,234.526 1,782.166 1,749.693 1,715.004 1,722.309 1,681.691 1,701.826 1,679.444 1,891.927 
113 On-Peak Demand@ Transmission Level 2,321.062 1,851.025 1,817.298 1,781.268 1,788.856 1,746.668 1,767.581 1,744.334 1,965.195 
114 

.. . ·.· 
115 ,._.:" ,;, ... ,_ ... .- .... _.· "'""' .:· . .,,-.. ""'"' ; •,-, ._,,,;·.,., ___ ::-;· .: ... , .. "' ....•..... .... · . ... - ___ ... _ -- ,_ ... _. ------ ,_ .. -- " -- . ·-· . ······· 
116 Schedule A6-TOU: Sep-12 Oct-12 Nov-12 Dec-12 Jan-13 Feb-13 Mar-13 Apr-13 May-13 
117 Total Deliveries f1\1'Wh) 57,357 57,374 57,391 57,407 57,424 57,441 57,458 57,474 57,491 
118 

119 Total Deliveries (0/o} 

120 % (l.V Secondary Service 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 
121 % rm. PrimHrv Service 12.36% 12.36% 12.36% 12.36% 12.36% 12.36% 12.36% 12.36% 12.36% 
122 % @ Transmission Service 87.64% 87.64% 87.64% 87.64o/o 87.64% 87.64% 87.64% 87.64% 87.64% -
123 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 
124 Total Deliveries (M\Vh) 
125 MWh rn) Secondary Service 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
126 MWh rm PrimarY Service 7,089 7,091 7,093 7,096 7,098 7,100 7,102 7,10.4 7,106 
127 MWh 1/1\ Transmission Service 50 268 50283 50 297 50 312 50 327 50 341 50 356 50 371 50 385 
128 57,357 57,374 57,391 57,407 57,424 57,441 57,458 57,474 57,491 
129 Non-Coincident Demand f%'i 

130 % rm Secondary Service 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 
131 % rm Primary Service 0.1927% 0.1927% 0.1927% 0.1927o/o 0.1927% 0.1927% 0.1927% 0.1927% 0.1927% 
132 % @ Transmissioil Service 0.1902% 0.1902% 0.1902% 0.1902% 0.1902% 0.1902% 0.1902% 0.1902% 0.1902% 
133 . 

134 Non-Coincident Demand fMWl 
135 MW rm Secondary Service - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
136 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.0457 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 
137 Non-Coincident Demand (ii) Transmission Leve 0.000 0.000 0.000 o.ooo 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
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.· · . . . 

. · ... · .. 

23.903 25.530 25.396 
2,148.971 2,295.281 2,283.187 
2,233.875 2,385.965 2,373.394 

0.2530% 0.2530% 0.2530% 
0.2318% 0.2318o/o 0.2318% 
0.3219% 0.3219% 0.3219% 

w w w 
1,615.533 1,725.525 1,716.433 
1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 

1,689.363 . 1,804.381 1,794.874 

351.870 375.827 373.847 

1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 

355.671 379.886 377.884 

37.171 39.702 39.492 
2,004.574 2,141.053 2,129.772 
2,082.204 2,223.969 2,212.251 

. __ ,' ,:-. :- ,;-, ... , ".;. " .. -. ', .. 
Jun-13 Jul-13 Aug-13 
57,508 57,525 57,541 

0.00% O.OOo/o 0.00% 
12.36% 12.36% 12.36% 
87.64% 87.64% 87.64% 

100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 

0 0 0 
7,108 7,llO 7,112 

50400 50415 50429 
57,508 57,525 57,541 

0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 
. 0.1927% 0.1927% 0.1927% 

0.1902% 0.1902% 0.1902% 

0.000 0.000 0.000 

1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 
o.ooo 0.000 0.000 

i 

·- Line 
~ 

No . 
92 

283.827 93 
25,517.148 94 
26,525.311 95 

96 
97 

0.2381% 98 
0.2186% 99 
0.3189% 100 

IOI 
-- Total 102 

18,056.092 103 

104 

18,881.255 105 
106 

3,940.692 107 

108 

3,983.252 109 
110 

437.202 111 
22,433.987 ll2 
23,301.710 113 

.·.· 114 
,·,_' .· .·_,·,- 115 

Total 116 
689,392 117 

118 
119 

0.00% 120 

12.36% 121 
87.64% 122 

100.00% 123 
124 

0 125 
85,209 

604183 
689,392 

0.0000% 
0.1927% 
0.1902% 

0.000 

. 0.000 
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130 
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1
Line 
No.I 

138 
139 IMW@ Primary Service 

140 !Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 
141 INon-Coincident Demand_@ Transmission Leve! 
142 
143 l:MW (a), Transmission Service 
144 INon-Coincident Demand(@. Meter Level 
145 INon-Coincident Demand@ Transmission Level 
146 
147 ICoincident Peak Demand(%) 
1481%@ Secondary Service 
1491% @Primary Servic'e 

150 1% (a1 Transmission Service 
151 

li521 Cl:)~~-~"i~.~!1.t __ !_e_ak_ ~-~IIl.~~~ ... f¥1\l) 
li531MW@ Secondary Service 

Section 3.2.1.l 
San-Diego-Gas & Electric 

FERC ·Forecast Sales @ Ti'anslnissioil ·Level for the Rate Effective ·Period: September·2012 - Augst 2013 

13.661 13.665 13.669 13.673 13.677 13.681 13.685 13.689 13.693 
1.0108 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 
13.809 13.813 13.817 13.821 13.825 13.829 13.833 13.837 13,841 

95;6Jq! 95.637 95.665 95.693 95.721 95.749 95.777 95,805 95.833 
109.271 109.303 109.334 109.366 109.398 109.430 109.462 109.494 109.526 
109.418 109.450 109.482 109.514 109.546 109.578 109.610 109,642 109.674,. 

0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% O.OOOOo/o 0.0000% 0.0000% 

0.1604% 0.1546% 0.1546% 0.1546% 0.1546% 0.1546% 0.1546% 0.1546% 0.1604% 

0.1550% 0.1468% 0.1468% 0.1468% 0.1468% 0.1468% 0.1468% 0.1468% 0.1550% 

13.697 13.701 
1.01080 1.01080 

13.845 13.849 

95.861 95.889 
109.558 109.590 
109.706 109.738 

0.0000% 0.0000% 
0.1604% 0.1604% 
0.1550% 0.1550% 

--

13.705 
1.01080 

13.853 

95.917 
109.622 
109.770 

O.OOOOo/o 
0~1604% 

0.1550% 

Line 
No. 

138 
164.1971139 

140 
165.9711141 

142 
1,149.156ll43 
1,313.3531144 
1,315.1271 145 

146 
147 

0.0000%1148 
0.1570%1149 

0.1502%1150 
151 

w s s .·.s S S w W W W w W Total 152 
0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 153 

154 ITransmission Level Adjustment Factor ' 1.0457 I 1.04570 I !.04570 I t.04570 I 1.04570 I !.04570 I !.04570 I !.04570 I t.04570 I t.04570 I 1.04570 I !.04570 I I 154 
155 ICoincident Peak Demand@Transmission Level 0.0001 o.oool o.oool 0.0001 0.0001 o.oool 0.0001 · 0.0001 0.0001 0.0001 0.0001 0.0001 0.0001155 
156 156 
157IMW@PrimaryService I 11.3711 10.9631 10.9671 10.9701 10.9731 10.9761 10.9791 10.9831 · 11.3981 · 11.4011 11.405! 11.4081 133.7931157 
158ITransmissionLeve!AdjustmentFactor I 1.0108 I 1.01080 I 1.01080 I 1.01080 I 1.01080 I 1.01080 I 1.01080 I 1.01080 I 1.01080 I 1.01080 I 1.01080 I l.01080 I I 158 
159 ICoincident Peak Demand@Transmission Levell 11.4941 11.0821 11.085! 11.088 I 11.091 I 11.095 I 11.098 I 11.101 I 11.521 I 11.524 I 11.528 I 11.531 I 135.2381159 
160 I I I ! I I I I I 160 
161 IMW (<i\ Transmission Service I 77.9151 73.8151 73.8361 73.8581 73.8791 73.9011 73.9221 73.9441 78.0971 78,1201 78.1431 78.1651 907,5961161 
162ICoincidentPeakDemandiaJMeter~el 1.89.2871 84.778l 84.8031 · 84.8281 84.8521 84.8771 84.9021 84.9271 89.4951 89.5211 89.5471 89.5731 1,041.3891162 
163 I Coincident Peak Demand@Transmission Levell 89.409 I 84.897 I 84.921 I 84,946 I 84.971 I 84,996 I 85,020 I 85.045 I 89.618 I 89,644 I 89.670 I 89.697 I 1,042,834 I 163 
164 Schedule S: Standb Determinants: ~ ·lli!::!l N!rY.:11 ~ ill::!J. Feb-13 M.!!r:1_J Anr=!J_ M!IT::11 J!!!!.:.!1 J!!l::!1 ~ Tum! 164 
165 Contracted Standbv Demand {MW) 165 
166fMW@SecondaryService I 11.5181 11.5181 11.5181 11.5181 11.5181 11.5181 11.5181 11.5181 11.5181 11.5181 11.5181 11.5181 138.2161166 
167ITransmissionLeve1AdjustmentFactor I 1.0457 I 1.04570 I 1.04570 I 1.04570 I 1.04570 I 1.04570 I 1.04570 I 1.04570 I 1.04570 I 1.04570 I 1.04570 I 1.04570 I I 167 
168 IStaudby Demand@ Transmission Level I 12.0441 12.0441 12.0441 12.0441 12.0441 12.0441 12.0441 12.0441 12.0441 12.0441 12.0441 · 12.0441 144.532( 168 
1691 I I I ·1 1169 
170 (MW @Primary Service I 85.898 I 85.898 I 85.898 I 85.898 I 85.898 I 85.898 I 85.898 I 85.898 I 85.898 I 85.898 I 85.898 I 85.898 I 1,030.7761170 
171 ITransmission Level Adjustment Factor I·· 1.0108 I 1.01080 I 1.01080 I 1.01080 I 1.01080 I 1.01080 I 1.01080 I 1.01080 I 1.01080 I 1.01080 I 1.01080 I 1.01080 I I 171 
1721StandbyDemand@TransmissionLevel I 86,8261 86.8261 86.8261 86,8261 86.826] 86.8261 86.8261 86,8261 86.8261 86.8261 86.8261 86.8261 1,041.9081172 
1731 I I I I I I 1173 
174 IMW !al. Transmission Service I 59.5561 59.5561 59,5561 59.5561 59.5561 59.5561 59,5561 59.5561 59.5561 59.5561 59.5561 59.5561 714,6721174 
1751StandbyDemand(liJMeterLevel I 156.9721 156.9721 156.972! 156.9721 156.9721 156.9721 156.9721 156.9721 156.9721 156.9721 156.9721 156.9721 1,883.6641175 
176 I Standby Demand@Transmission Level I 158.426 I 158.426 I 158.426 I 158.426 I 158.426 I 158.426 I 158.426 I 158,426 I 158.426 I 158.426 I 158.426 I 158.426 I 1,901.113 I 176 
177 177 
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Sau Dieg1rGas & Electric • · · 
No. .. · . . . . .· . '': . ... FERC Forecast Period: Sentember 2012. Au1rnst 2013 

1 SDG&E: System Delivery Determinants . 
2 
3 Customer Class Deliveries (MWh} Sep-12 Oct-12 Nov-12 Dec-12 Jan-13 Feb-13 Mar-13 Apr-13 
4 Residential 746,928 640,536 616,602 687,771 758,161 669,794 629,655 583,726 
5 Small Commercial 188,220 166,792 159,904 156,077 162,609 157,129 156,245 151,974 
6 Med. & Large Comm.find. (AD+ PA-T-1) 29,777 26,191 23,531 20,211 17,184 16,526 17,495 20,904 
7 Med. & Large Comm.ibid. !AY +AL+ DGR) 893,886 794,017 779,549 764,094 767,349 749,252 758,223 748,251 
8 Med. & Large Comm./Ind. (A6) 57,357 57,374 57,391 57,407 57,424 57,441 57,458 57,474 
9 Lighting 9,497 9,495 9,493 9,491 9,535 9,540 9,546 9,552 
10 Sale for Resale 1.93 1.93 1.93 1.93 1.93, 1.93 1.93 1.93 
11 Total System 1,925,668 1,694,407 1,646,472 1,695,054 1,772,263 1,659,684 1,628,624 1,571,882 
12 
13 Med. & Laree Comm./Ind. 
14 Rate Schedule Billing Determinants. 
15 
16 Schedules AD I PA-T-1: Sep-12 Oct-12 Nov-12 Dec-12 Jan-13 · Feb-13 Mar"'13 Apr-13 
17 Total Deliveries (MWh} 29,777 26,191 23,531 20,211 1 17,184 16,526 17,495 20,904 
18 I 
19 Total Deliveries{%) 
20 % (a)_ Secondarv Service 89.92% 89.92% 89.92% 89.92% 89.92% 89.92% 89.92% 89.92% 
21 % @, Primary Service 10.08% 10.08% 10.08% 10.08% 10.08% 10.08% 10.08% 10.08.% 
22 % @, Transmission Service 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% O.OOo/o 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 
23 100.00% 100.00.% 100.00% 100.00% 1.00.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 
24 Total Deliveries (MWh) . 

25 MWh Secondary Service 26,776 23,551 21,159 18,174 15,451 14,861 15,732 18,797 
26 MWh Primary Service 3,002 2,640 2,372 2,037 1,732 1,666 1,764 2,107 
27 MWh Transmission Service 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
28 29,777 26,191 23,531 20,211 17,184 16,526 17,495 20,904 
29 Non-Coincident Demand (0/o} I 
30 % (liJ Secondary Service 0.3938% 0.3938% 0.3938% 0.3938% 0.3938% 0.3938% 0.3938% 0.3938% 
31 % (a), Primary Service 0.5042% 0.5042% 0.5042% 0.5042% 0.5042% 0.5042% 0.5042% 0.5042% 
32 % (a), Transmission Service 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% . 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 
33 
34 Non-Coincident Demand <MW) 

35 MW Secondary Service 105.442 92.745 83..323 71.569 60.848 58.521 61.951 74.021 
36 MW Primary Service 15.134 13.311 11.959 10.272 8.733 8.399 8.892 10.624 
37 MW Transmission Service 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
38 120.576 106.056 95.282 81.841 69.581 66.920 70.843 84.645 
39 . . 
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May-13 Jun-13 Jul-13 
574,992 599,316 666,433 
152,228 163,021 176,532 
22,594 25,850 28,747 

756,834 801,897 856,493 
57,491 57,508 57,525 

9,557 9,563 9,568 . 
1.93 1.93 1.93 

1,573,699 1,657,157 1,795,299 

May-13 Jun-13 Jul-13 
22,594 25,850 28,747 

89.92% 89.92% 89.92% 
10.08% 10.08% 10.08% 
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 

100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 

20,316 23,244 25,849 
2,277 2,606 2,898 

0 0 0 
22,594 ·25,850 28,747 

0.3938% 0.3938% 0.3938% 
0.5042% 0.5042% 0.5042% 
0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 

80.005 91.537 101.793 
11.483 13.138 14.610 
0.000 0.000 0.000 

91.488 104.675 116.403 

Aug-13 Total 
692,867 7,866,781 
175,947 1,966,678 
28,211 277,221 

851,980 9,521,826 
57,541 689,392 

9,574 114,411 
1.93 23.18 

1,816,123 20,436,332 

Aug-13 Total 
28,211' 277,221 

89.92% 89.92% 
10.08% 10.08% 
0.00% 0.00% 

100.00% 100.00% 

25,367 249,277 
2,844 27,944 

0 0 
28,211 277,221 

0.3938% 0.3938% 
0.5042% 0.5042% 
0.0000% 0.0000% 

99.897 981.652 
14.338 140.893 
0.000 0.000 

114.235 1,122.545 
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San Diego Gas & Electric -
No. . FERC Forecast Period: September 2012. - AuITTJst 2013 

------- ------ -----,----- .. ·- ----------------·--· . --•'" 

40 

41 .. 

42 Schedules AL-TOU I AY-TOV I DG-R' Sep-12 Oct-12 Nov-12 Dec-12 Jan-13 Feb-13 Mar-13 Apr-13 Mav-13 Jun-13 
43 Total Deliveries <MWh} 893,886 794,017 779,549 764,094 767,349 749,252 758,223 748,251 756,834 801,897 
44 
45 Total Deliveries(%} 
46 % (a} Secondary Service 79.63% 79.63% 79.63% 79.63% 79.63% 79.63% 79.63% 79.63% 79.63% 79.63% 
47 % (a} Primary Service 18.93% 18.93% 18.93% 18.93% 18.93% 18.93% 18.93% 18.93% 18.93% 18.93% 
48 % @ Transmission Service 1.44% '1.44% 1.44% 1.44% 1.44% 1.44% 1.44% 1.44% 1.44% 1.44% 
49 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% . 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 
50 Total Deliveries (MWh} 
51 MWh !aJ Secondary Service 711,801 632,276 620,755 608,448 6ll,040 596,629 603,773 595,832 602,667 638,551 
52 MWh lal Primarv Service 169,213 150,307 147,569 144,643 145,259 141,833 143,532 141,644 143,269 151,799 
53 MWh rni Ti:ansmission Service 12 872 11434 11226 11 003 11.050 10 789 10 918 10 775 IO 898 11547 
54 893,886 794,017 779,549 764,094 767,349 749,252 758,223 748,251 756,834 801,897 
55 Non-Coincident Demand (0/o} 
56 % (a) Secondary Service 0.2780% 0.2780% 0.2780% 0.2780% 0.2780% 0.2780% 0.2780%1 0.2780% 0.2780% 0.2780% 
57 % rm Prim.ary Service 0.2305% 0.2305% 0.2305o/o 0.2305% 0.2305% 0.2305% 0.2305%1 0.2305% 0.2305% 0.2305%1 
58 % rm Transmission Service 0.2070% 0.2070% 0.2070% 0.2070% 0.2070% 0.2070% 0.2070%! 0.2070% 0.2070% 0.2070% 
59 
60 Non-Coincident Demand (MW} I 

61 MW rm Secondary Service 1,978.807 1,757.727 1,725.700 1,691.486 1,698.691 1,658.630 1,678.4891 1,656.413 1,675.415 1,775.171 
62 MW mi Primary Service 390.035 346.459 340.146 333.402 334.822 326.926 330.8401 326.489 330.234 349.897 
63 MW laJ. Transmission Service .26.645 23.668 23.237 22.776 22.873 22.334 22.601 22.304 22.560 23.903 
64 2,395.487 2,127.854 2,089.082 2,047.664 2,056.387 2,007.889 2,031.930 2,005.206 2,028.209 2,148.971 
65 On-Peak Demand (o/o} 
66 % @ Secondary Service 0.2530% 0.2266% 0.2266% 0 .. 2266% 0.2266% 0.2266% 0.2266% 0.2266% 0.2530% 0.2530% 
67 % @ Primary Service 0.2318% 0.2084% 0.2084% 0.2084% 0.2084% 0.2084% 0.2084% 0.2084% 0.2318% 0.2318% 
68 % lal: Transmission Service 0.3219% 0.3165% 0.3165Yo 0.3165% 0.3165% 0.3165% 0.3165% 0.3165% 0.3219% 0.3219% 
69 
70 On-Peak Demand <MW} sum.mer Winter Winter Winter Winter Winter Winter Winter Summer Summer 
71 MW rm Secondary Service 1,800.857 1,432.737 1,406.631 1,378.743 1,384.617 1,351.962 1,368.149 1,350.156 1,524.748 1,615.533 
72 MW rnl Primary Service 392.235 313.241 307.533 301.436 302.720 295.581 299.120 295.186 332.097 351.870 
73 MW mi Transmission Service 41.435 36.188 35.529 34.824 34.973 34.148 34.557 34.102 35.082 37.171 
74 2,234.526 1,782.166 1,749.693 1,715.004 1,722.309 1,681.691 1,701.826 1,679.444 1,891.927 2,004.574 
75 I 

I 
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Jul-13 Aug-13 
856,493 851,980 

I 
79.63% 79.63% 
18.93% 18.93% 

l.44o/o 1.44% 
100.00%1 100.00% 

682,026 678,432 
162,134 161,280 

12 334 12269 
856,493 851,980 

I 
0.2780%1 0.2780% 
0.2305%1 0.2305% 
0.2070%i 0.2070% 

i 
- ! 

1,896.031 I 1,886.041 
373.7191 371.750 

25.53QI 25.396 
2,295.281 i 2,283.187 

0.2530% 0.2530% 
0.2318% 0.2318% 
0.3219% 0.3219% 

Summer Summer 
1,725.525 1,716.433 

375.827 373.847 
39.702 39.492 

. 2,141.053 2,129.772 

.... 

TotaJ 
9,521,826 

79.63% 
18.93% 

1.44% 
100.00% 

7,582,230 
1,802,482 

137 ll4 
9,521,826 

0.2780% 
0.2305% 
0.2070% 

21,078.601 
4,154.720 

283.827 
25,517.148 

0.2381% 
0.2186% 
0.3189% 

TOTAL 
18,056.092 
3,940.692 

437.202 
22,433.987 

I 
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' San Diego Gas & Electric 
No. FERC Forecast Period: September2012 -Ammst2013 
76 

. 
77 . 
78 Schedule A6-TOU: Sen-12 Oct-12 Nov-12 Dec-12 Jan-13 Feb-13 Mar-13 APr-13 
79 Iotal Deliveries <MWh} 57,357 57,374 57,391 57,407 57,424 57,441 57,458 57,474 

80 
81 I2tal Deliveries (0/o} 

82 % (ii) Secondary Service 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 

83 % rm Primary Service 12.36% 12.36% 12.36% 12.36o/o 12.36% 12.36% 12.36% 12.36% 
84 % @, Transmission Service 87.64% 87.64% 87.64% 87.64o/o 87.64% 87.64% 87.64% 87.64% 

85 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 
86 Total Deliveries IMWh) 
87 MWh rm Secondary Service 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

88 MWh la) Primary Service 7,089 7,091 7,093 7,096 7,098 7,100 7,102 7,104 

89 MWh rev Transmission Service 50 268 50 283 50 297 50312 50 327 ,filJ±l 50 356 50 371 
90 57,357 57,374 57,391 57,407 57,424 57,441 57,458 57,474 

91 Non-Coii:J.cident Demand (%} 

92 % Secondarv Service 0.0000% O.OOOOo/o 0.0000% 0:0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 

93 % Primary Service 0.1927% 0.1927%- 0.1927% 0.1927% 0.1927% 0.1927% 0.1927% 0.1927% 

94 % Transmission Service 0.1902% 0.1902% 0.1902% 0.1902% 0.1902% 0.1902% 0.1902%1 0.1902% 
95 
96 Non-Coincident Demand 11\tnXT) 

97 MW (a) Secondary Service 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
98 MW @ Primary Service 13.661 13.665 13.669 13.673 13.677 13.681 13.685 13.689 
99 MW (a) Transmission Service 95.610 95.637 95.665 95.693 95.721 95.749 95.777 95.805 
100 109.271 109.303 109.334 109.366 109.398 109-430 109.462 109.494 
101 Coincident Peak Demand(%} 
102 % fn'l Secondary Service 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% o.oobo% 0.0000% 0.0000% 
103 % fn'l Primary Service · 0.1604% 0.1546% 0.1546% 0.1546% 0.1546% 0.1546% 0.1546% 0.1546% 
104 % !?il Transmission Service 0.1550% 0.1468% 0.1468% 0.1468% 0.1468% 0.1468% ·0.1468% 0.1468% 
105 
106 Coincident Peak Demand (M\V) 

107 MW Secondary Service 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
108 MW Primary Service 11.371 10.963 10.967 10.9701 10.973 10.976 10.979 10.983 
109 MW Transmission Service · 77.915 73.815 73.836 73.858 73.879 filJll 73.922 73.944 
110 89-287 84.778 84.803 84.828 84.852 84.877 84.902 84.927 
111 

112 Schedule S: Standby Determinants: Sep-12 Oct-12 Nov-12 Dec-12 Jan-13 Feb-13 Mar-13 Apr-13 
113 Contracted Standbv Demand IMWl . 

114 MW @ Secondary Service 11.518 11.518 11.518 11.518 11.518 11.518 11.518 11.518 
115 MW (a). Primary Service 85.898 85.898 85.898 85.898 85.898 85.898 85.898 85.898 
116 MW @ TransmissiOn Service 59.556 59556 59.556 59556 59.556 59556 59556 59556 
117 156.972 156.972 156.972 156.972 156.972 156.972 156.972 156.972 

118 ' 

. 
. 
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. 

May-13 Jun-13 Jul-13 

57,491 57,508 57,525 

0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 
12.36% 12.36% 12.36% 
87.64% 87.64% 87.64% 

100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 

0 0 0 
7,106 7,108 7,110 

50385 50.400 50 415 
57,491 57,508 57,525 

0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 

0.1927% 0.1927% 0.1927% 
0.1902% 0.1902% 0.1902%1 

0.000 0.000 0.000 
13.693 13.697 13;701 
95.833 95.861 95.889 

. 109526 109558 109.590 

0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 
0.1604% 0.1604% 0.1604% 
0.1550% 0.1550% 0.1550%, 

: 
. 

0.000 0.000 0.000 
lL398 11.401 11.405 
78.097 78.120 78.143 
89.495 89521 89547 

Mav-13 Jun-13 Jul-13 

11.518 11.518 11.518 
85.898 85.898 85.8981 
59.556 59.5561 59.556 

156.972 156:972 156.972 

. . 

Aug-13 

57,541 

0.00% 
12.36% 
87.64% 

100.00%, 

0 
7,112 

50429 
57,541 

0.0000% 

0.1927% 
0.1902% 

0.000 
13.705 
95.917 

109.622 

0.0000% 
0.1604% 
0.1550% 

o.oooi 
11.4081 
78.165 

89573 

Aug-13 

11.518 
85.898 
59556 

156.972 

Total 
689,392 

0.00% 
12.36% 
87.64% 

100.00% 

0 
85,209 

604183 
689,392 

0.0000% 
0.1927% 
0.1902% 

0.000 
164.197 

l 149.156 
1,313.353 

0.0000% 
0.1570% 
0.1502% 

0.000 
133-793 
907596 

1,041.389 

Total 

138.216 
1,030.776 

714.672 
1,883.664 

. 
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No. 
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Section 3.2.2 
Proof of Revenues that the Wholesale 
Transmission Rates Derived in Section 

· 3.2.1 will Generate the Total Wholesale 
Cost of Service from Section 3 .2.1 
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Section 3.2.2 
SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 

T04-Cvcle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filing 
Derivation ofT03-17 Month FINAL True-Up Adiustment Calculation 

PROOF OF REVENUES Derived from the WHOLESALE Rates Dcvcloned in T03-Cvcle 5 2nd Compliance Filinl! 
For the Rate Effective Period Sentember 2011 throu2h August 2012 

I I 
(A) (C) ID) (E) (F) rm Ol (J) 

Line Customer Class Sep-11 Oct-11 Nov-11 Dec-11 Jan-12 Feb-12 Mar-12 Apr-12 May-12 Jun-12 Jul-12 
Ne. 

) Residential Customers $ 15 163' 636 $ 12 870 654 $ 12 4ll 434 $ 13 821 521 $ 15111971 $ 13365 357 $ 12 744 652 $ 11 763 020 $ 11 560 882 $ 12143 472 $ I3 863 192 
2 
3 Small Commercial 4649 304 4158 052 3 979 624 3 926 342 3 975 807 3 857.292 3 877 887 3 730 641 3 829213 4,073 052 4 501 101 
4 
5 Med-Lr!! C&I r@ 100% NCD 793 168 749 493 667 277 615 147 475 031 454 675 470 683 527 167 576 418 678 302 817796 
6 Med-Lr" C&I im 90% NCD 15 245.694 13,657,945 13.450 616 13,236,355 13 099 345 12829 855 12 992 061 12 841 379 13,004 311 13 758 691 146.71863 
7 Max On Peak Demand 2 971 404 514457 506 263 497 795 492 378 481 729 488 127 482169 2 515 442 2 668 767 2 854 373 
8 Ma~ Dem-Time ofSv<tcm Peak 134.217 23 999 24.006 24 013 24020 24027 24 034 24 041 134 530 134 569 134 609 
9 Total Med-Lr<> C&I 19144483 14 945 895 14 648 163 14 373 311 14 090 774 13 790 287 13.974,904 13.874 756 16 230 701 17..240329 18478642 
10 
11 StreetLirrhtin<> 123 107 123 211 123 316 123 421 123 351 123.421 123 491 123 559 123,628 123.696 123 790 
12 
13 Standbv Revenues 421 863 421 863 421 863 421 863 421 863 421 863 421 863 421 863 421 863 421 863 421 863 
14 
15 TOT AL Recorded $ 39.502 393 $ 32519675 $ 31584400 $ 32 666 458 $ 33 723 766 $31558""0 $ 31142 797 $ 29 913 840 $ 3?. 166.286 $ 34002413 $ 37 388 588 

. 

NOTES: 

For the recorded revenues bv customer class from Sentember 2011 - Au>!US! 2012 the transmission rates were based on the Wholesale Base Transmission Revenue Renuirements 
of$404.443 'million from"FERC Docket No. ERi 1-4318-002 the second Comnliance Filing filed with the FERC on October 2. 2012. The derived rates were then aoolied to the 
rate effective "eriod forecast sales at transmission level from Sentember 2011 -August 2012 in develooim>: the recorded wholesale revenues at transmission level. I 

T03 cycle 5 - Proof of Re11enues - ER11-4318-002- 2nd Compliance - Step 2.xlsx Page -1 

I I I 

" 
Aug-12 Ternl 

$ 14 771 349 $ 159.591 141 

4591017 49,149 332 

780 079 7 605 234 
14,609,630 163 397 746 
2 841 684 17 314 589 

134 648 840 716 
. 18.366 041 189 158 285 

123 884 1481 874 

421 863 5 062 360 

$ 38.274 154 $ 404442 992 

!Nl 

Reference 

Section 3.2:2· Pa!!es 2 & J· Line 21 

Section 3.2.2; Pages 2 & 3; Line 23 

Section 3.2.2; P~<>e 4; Line 21 

Section 3.2.2; Pa!!e S· Llne 30 

Section 3.2.2; Pa"e 6; Line21 
Section 3.2.2" Pa<>e 7· Line 21 

Sum Lines S 6, 7 8 

Section 3.2.2; Paees 2 & 3; Line 27 

Section 3.2.2· Pa"e 8; Line 21 

Sum Lines 1. 3, 9, 11, 13 

5/16/2014 

I 

Line 
Ne. 

1 
2 
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5 
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11 
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Section 3.2.2 
SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 

T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filinl! 
PROOF OF REVENUES Derived from the WHOLESALE Rates Developed in T03-Cycle 5 2nd Comnlianee Filin<> 

For the Rate Effective Period September 2011 throul!il Aul!ust 2012 

I I I I I I I 
(A' .(B) (C) (Dl rm CF) ~ 

I I I I I I I 
Sep-11 Oct-11 Nov-11 Dec-11 Jan-12 Feb-12 Sub-Total 

I I I I I I 

Line Bi!linll: Determinants Billinll: Determinants Billinrr Determinants Billinrr Determinants Billin" Determinants Billin" Determinants Billin<> Determinants 
No·. Customer Classes Ener kWh) Demand(kW Ener=11<Wh) Demand(kW Ener'"' tkWh) Demand(kW Energy (kWh) Demand fl<l/J Energy (kWh) Demand'"'M En"""''"\Vh) Demandl'kW Ener"'' tkWli) Demand lk"'' 

I Residential Customers 776,633,348 659,194,072 635,674.292 - 707,894,455 - 773 987,228 684 531J 79 4237 914,575 
2 
3 Small Co=ercial 200917,527 179,688,285 171,977 599 - 169 675 038 - 171 812,640 - J 66,69T,094 1,060,762,184 -
4 
5 Medium-Large Commercial 1,038,700,835 2,775 774 933 936 902 2492 787 917,325,490 2,443,858 901418,456 2,398 432 887151.168 2 352 670 868,877,333 2-302612 5 547,410 183 14,766,132 
6 
7 Street Linhtin<> 9,948.567 - 9,957 022 9,965,492 - 9,973.978 - 9.968,329 - 9.973,962 59.787 350 -
8 
9 Standlw Customers 148.595 - 148,595 148 595 148 595 - 148,595 148,595 - 891,573 
10 
11 TOTAL 2,029,200.277 2,924,369 1,782,776,281 2 641 382 1.734 942.873 2.592 453 1 788,961 927 2,547,028 1,842,919,365 2,501,265 1,730.073,568 2,302,612 10,905.874,291 15,657.705 

. 

Nt>te: The abuve bilfinP determinants are the forecast determi11ants rom S""'tember 2011 throu<>li Au ust 2012, which were converted &om sales at meter level to sales at transmission level 
. I I I I 

(A) (Bl - IC) (D) (E) IFI (F) 
I I I I I I I 

Sen-11 Oct-1'1 Nov-11 Dec-11 Jan-12 Feh-12 Sub-Total 
Derived Wholeiale Derived Wholesale Derived Wholesale Derived Wholesale Derived Wholesale Derived Wholesale Derived Wholesale 

Line Transmission Rates Transmission Rates Transmission Rates Transmission Rates Transmission Rates Transmission Rates Transmission Rates 
No. Customer Classes Ener Whl Demand Ener Whl DemandCk:W Ener kWhl Demand(k Enerov l'kWh l Demand Enerov (kWh1 Demandl'kW Energy rkWhl Demand l'kW Ene kWhl Demand(kW 

12 Residential Customers $ 0.0195248328 $ 0.0195248328 . $ 0.0195248328 $ 0.0195248328 $ 0.0195248328 $ 0.0195248328 
13 
14 Small Co=ercial $ 0.0231403620 $ 0.0231403620 $ 0.0231403620 $ 0.0231403620 $ 0.0231403620 $ 0.0231403620 
15 
16 Mediurn-Lar<>e Commercial 
17 
18 Street Li<>htin<> $ 0,0123743031 $ 0.0123743031 $ 0,0123743031 $ 0.0123743031 $ 0.0123743031 $ 0.0123743031 
19 
20 Standbv Customers 

Note: The wlwlesle transmission rates from Sevtember 2011 -Au2ust 2012 were derived ushie the Whole/sale Base Transmission Reve11ure Reiiuirements of$404.443 millio11 from T03-Ci cle 5, Order on Comoliance Filim! "2nti ComrJliance Fifine in TOJ-CSJ 
in Docket No. ERI 1-4318-002, which was filed with the FERC on October 2, 2012. I I 

(Al IB) CC1 rm (F) 
I I I 

Sen-11 Oct-11 Nov-11 Dec-11 Jan-12 Feb-12 Sub-Total 
I 

Line Revenues rfll Present Rates Revenues rm Present Rates Revenues mi Present Rates Revenues mi Present Rates Revenues mi Present Rates Revenues (@ Present Rates Revenues (@Changed Rates 
No. Customer Classes Ener"'' IVWh) Demand (k'M' Ener"'•'kWhl DemandfkW En~ Whl Demandfk Enenrvfk:Whl DemandfkW Enenrv (k\Vhl DemandfkW Ener Whl Demandfk En~ Whl Demand 

21 Residential Customers $ 15 163,636 $ 12,870.654 $ 12,411,434 $ 13,821 521 $ 15,111,971 $ 13,365,357 $ 82,744,573 $ -
22 
23 Small Commercial $ 4 649 304 $ 4,158,052 $ 3 979,624 $ 3,926 342 $ 3 975 807 $ 3,857,292 $ 24 546,421 $ -
24 
25 Medium-L~rne Commercial $ $19,144,483 $ $14,945,895 $ - $14648163 $ - $14,373311 $ $14 090,774 $ $13,790,287 $ $ 90,992,911 
26 
27 Street Lighting $ 123,107 $ 123 211 $ 123,316 $ 123 421 $ 123,351 $ 123421 $ 739,827 $ -
28 
29 Standbv Customers $ 421,863 $ 421,863 $ 421,863 $ 421,863 $ 421,863 $ 421 863 $ $ 2,531,180 
30 
31 TOTAL .. , 19 936 047 $19566346 $ 17,151,917 $15,367.758 $ 16.514,374 $15 070,026 $ 17,871284 $14 795 174 $ 19 211 ·129 $14,51'2,637 $ 17,346 070 $14,212,150 $ 108,030,821 $ 93,524 092 
32 
33 Grand Total $39.502,393 $32,519.675 $31584400 $32,666,458 $33 723,766 $31,558,220 $201554913 

. 

Note: The above reve11ueswere derived hv multinfoin<> the above rates and bi/fin<> determinants excent Medium & Lar~e C-1 and Standb11 Customers where these revemtes are derived on na<>es 4 throu<>h 7. 
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Section 3.2.2 
SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 

T04- cle 2 Annual Transmfasion Formulaic Rate Filin" 
PROOF OF REVENUES Derived from the WHOLESALE Rates Developed in T03- cle5 2nd Comnliance Filing 

For the Rate EITel:tive Period Sentember 2011 through Anl!llst 2012 . 

I I I I 
(H) m m (K\ "' (M\ 

I I I I I I 

Mar-12 Apr-12 :Ma" 12 Jun-12 Jul-12 Au<>-12 Sub· Total 

I I I I I I 
u,,, Bil line: Determinants Billing Determinants Hillin" Detenninants Hillin<> Determinants Hillin" Determinants Hillin<> Determinants Billin" Determinants 

No. Customer Classes Eoo kWh) Demand tk Eoo \Vb) Demand lk Ener kWh) Demand '"" Wh' Demandlk "'" Wh Demand Ener"'-'lkWh) Demand Enerov lkWh) Demand lk 

1 Residential Customers 652 740,626 - 602464,591 - 592 llI 705 621950127 710,028,741 756 541 641 - 3,935,837,431 

2 
3 Small Commercial 167581104 161.217909 - 165,477 653 176 015,051 194 512 988 198 398,666 - l 063.203 369 

4 
5 Medium-Lar"e Commercial 880 029 014 2 333 330 872417914 2 315 964 884 892 366 2 352 Oll 93778$1539 2499166 1 002 440,293 2,679,825 996 957.561 2663 097 5 574 526,687 14 843 392 

6 
7 Street Ligbting 9979 603 9 985131 9 990.667 9 996 212 10 003 789 - JO,Oll 377 59 966 778 

8 
9 Standby Customers 148 595 148 595 148 595 148 595 148 595 I48 595 - 89I 573 

IO 
II TOTAL I 710330347 2481925 I 646 085 544 2.464 559 I 6524 90 2 500 607 1745750 928 2647761 1916 985 811 2 828 420 1 961 909 245 2 8ll 693 10 633 534 265 15 734.965 

Note: T/le above biflinP ddermi11ants are tl1e forecast determi11anh rom Sentember 2011 Uu-ou.,11A11 2012 wliid< were converted from sales at mder ll!Velto sale$ at transmission level I 
I I I I I I 

(H) m rn IK\ (Ll (M\ 

I I I I I I 
Mar-12 Anr-12 Mav-12 Jun-12 Jul-12 Au.,-12 Sub-Total 

I I I I I I I 
Line Transmission Rates r,,1 Present Transmission Rates rn1 Present Transmission Rates rm Present Transmission Rates rm Present Transmission Rates [QJ Present Transmission Rates riil Present Transmission Rates @Present 
No. Customer Classes EnercufkWh\ Demand fkW Ener Wh' Demand 1k Ener"'-'lkWh\ DemandlkW) '"" Wh' Demand lk Ener Wh• n-d EnercrvlkWh\ Demand lk Ener Whl Demand 

12 Residential Custom"'s $ 0.0195248328 $ 0.0195248328 $ 0.0195248328 $ O.OI9524&328 $ 0.0195248328 $ 0.0195248328 
13 
14 Small Commercial $ 0.0231403620 $ 0.0231403620 s 0.0231403620 $ 0.023I403620 $. 0.0231403620 $ 0.023I403620 

15 
16 Medium- e Commercial 

17 
18 Street LiJtlrting $ 0.0123743031 $ 0.0123743031 $ 0.0123743031 $ 0.0123743031 $ 0.0123743031 $ 0.0J2374303I 

19 
20 Standb" Customers 

Note: 111ewholesle transmissio1I raies rom Seritember 2011-A11•m•t Z0121~ere derived 1tsin1! t/•e W1'olelsole Base TraJwnission Revenure Renuireme11/s 0($404.443 million !Tom T03-Cucfe 5 Order 011 Compliance Fili11 nd Comnli1mceFilin1! ill T03-C5) 
in Docket No. ERll-4318-002 wliicli >MS fifed wit/• die FERC on Ociober 2. 2012. I I I 

!Hl m m (M' 
I I I I I I I 

Mar-12 Anr-12 Mav-12 Jun-12 Jul-I2 Au!!-I2 Sub-Total· 

I I I I I I I 
Line Revenues r@ Present Rates Revenues fllJ Present Rates Revenues rai Present Rates Revenues @I Present Rates Revenues @ Present Rates Revenues @ Present Rates Revenues @ Chanl!ed Rates 

No. Customer Classes Ener Wh• Demand lk '"" Whl Demand Ener<>VlkWhl Demand Ener Wh' Demand Tu Whl Demand/kW Ener kWhl Demand fk Ener kWh\ Demand 

21 Residential Customers $ 12 744 652 $ 11763 020 $ 11560882 $ J?_ 143 472 $ 13 863 192 ' 14 77I 349 $ 76 846.568 $ 

22 
23 Small Commercial $ 3,877 887 $ 3 730 641 $ 3,829 213 ' 4073 052 $ 4,501,101 $ 4 591 017 $ 24602911 $ -
24 
25 Medium-Lar<>e Commeroial $ $13 974904 $ $13 874,756 $ $16 230 701 $ - $17240329 $ $18 478 642 $ s 18,366,04I $ $ 98165,374 
26 
27 Street Li<>htin<> $ 123 491 $ I23 559 $ I23 628 $ 123 696 $ 123 790 $ 123 884 $ 742 047 $ 
28 
29 Standbv Customers $ 421 863 $ 42I 863 $ 421 863 $ 421863 ' 421 863 $ 421863 ' - s 2.53I 180 
30 
31 TOTAL ' 16 746 030 $14 396 768 $ 15617220 $14 296 620 $ I5 513 722 $ I6 652 564 $ I6340220 $17662193 $ 18488083 $18 900.505 $ 19 486 250 $18787905 $ 102191 526 $100 696 554 
32 
33 Grand Total $31142797 $29 913 840 $32166 286 $34 002.413 $ 37 388 588 $38274154 $ 20? sss oao 

Note: Tile above revenues were derived b" ftmf.Unfuin<• die above rates and bil/ina determi11ai1/s exc""tMedium & Larue C-1 and Stantlb" C11stomerswliere thesereve1111es are derived 011 na1>es 4 tluo,,afi 7. 
I I ' 
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I 
(Ql 

I 
Grand Total 

I 
Hillin<> Detruminants Line 

Ener Wh' Demand No. 

8173 752 005 1 
2 

2,123 965 553 3 
4 

11.121936870 29 609 525 5 

6 
119 754128 7 

8 
1.783 145 9 

10 
21539 408.557 31392 670 11 

I 
I 

(0\ 
I 

Grand-Total 
I 

Chan<>ed Transmission Rates -Line 

Ener kWh• Demand lk No. 

12 
13 

14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

'0\ 
I 

Grand-Total 

I 
Revenues fa1 Chane:ed Rates Line 

Ener Wh• Demand No 

$ 159 591141 $ 21 
22 

$ 49149 332 $ 23 
24 

$ $ 189 158,285 25 
26 

$ l 481874 $ 27 
28 

$ $ 5 062 ~60 29 

$ 210222347 

30 
$ 194.220 646 31 

32 
$ 404442 992 " 

5111512014 

0 
0 
0 
0 
--1 
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I I I I I I I I 

Section 3.2.2 
SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECI'RIC COMPANY 

T04-Cycle2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filinl! 
PROOF OF REVENUES Derived from the WHOLESALE Rates Develoncd in T03-

Proof of Revenues - Medium & Larl!e C&I Customers 
Non-Coincident Demand ltil.100% 

Line 
No. Descrintion Seo-11 Oct-11 Nov-11 Dec-11 Jan-12 Feb-12 Mar-12 Anr-12 

1 Nnn-Coincidcnt Demand fKW): AnpHod 1o 100%: 

2 Second 109.208 103,194 91,874 84 697 65,405 62,602 64,806 72.583 
3 p· 14,949 14,126 12 577 11594 8 953 8,570 8 871 9,936 

' Transmission . . 
5 Total 124.157 117.320 104,451 96.291 74,358 71172 73,677 82 519 
6 
7 Non·Co!udcntDomond Rots; P""!~ @1"0%' ' 

8 Secondarv $6.3884269550 $6.3884269550 $6.3884269550 $6.3884269550 $6.3884269550 $ 6.3884269550 $6.3884269550 $6.3884269550 
9 Prima"' $6.3884269546 $6.3884269546 $6.3884269546 $6.3884269546 $6.3884269546 $ 6.3884269546 $6.3884269546 $6.3884269546 
10 Transmission $6.3884269595 $6.3884269595 $6.3884269595 $6.3884269595 $6.3884269595 $ 6.3884269595 $6.3884269595 $6.3884269595 
11 
12 Revenues r,;i Calculated Rates: 

13 Second $ 697 665 $ 659 ?:49 $ 586 932 $ 541 079 $ 417833 ' 399 929 $ 414,009 $ 463,692 

1' Prim 95,503 90,244 80,345 74,068 57 197 54,746 56,674 63 475 
15 Transmission . . 
16 Total $ 793,168 $ 749,493 $ 667 277 $ 615,147 $ 475 031 ' 454 675 $ 470 683 $ 5271-67 
17 
18 Total Revenues@ Calculated Rates: $ 793,1611 $ 749493 $ 667,277 $ 615147 $ 475 031 ' 454 675 $ 470,683 $ 527,167 

' Non-Coincident Demand rNCD) Rates are aoollcableto the followinl! California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) tariffl!: AD PA-T-1. 
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I I I I 

cle 5 2nd ComnlianceFilin" 

Mav-12 Jun-12 Jul-12 Au,,.-12 

79 364 93 392 112,599 107 405 
10 864 12 784 15 414 14,703 

90.228 106177 128 012 122108 

$6.3884269550 $6.3884269550 $6.3884269550 $6.3884269550 
$6.3884269546 $6.3884269546 $6.3884269546 $6.3884269546 
$6.3884269595 $6.3884269595 $6.3884269595 $6.3884269595 

$ 507,013 $ 596 629 $ 719,328 $ 686,152 
69 405 81672 98,468 93,927 

' 576,418 $ 678 302 $ 817,796 $ 780,079 

' 576 4111 $ 678,302 $ 1117,796 ' 780,079 

I I 

Total 

1,047.129 
143,341 

1.190471 

$ 6,689 510 
915 724 

' 7,605,234 

' 7,605.234 

Line 
Reference No. 

1 
Section 3.2.2; Pa~e 9.2; Ln. 54 x 1000 2 
Section 3.2.2; Pao:c 9.2;Ln. 58 x 1000 3 
Scction3.2.2;Pa~e 9.2;Ln. 60 x 1000 ' SumLines2;3;4 5 

6 
7 

Section 3.2.2; Paee 13; Line 6 8 
Section 3.2.2; Page 13; Line 6 9 
Section 3.2.2; Pfil!e 13; Line 6 10 

Line 2 x Line 8 
Line 3 x Line 9 
Line4xLine 10 

SwnLines 13; 14; 15 

Line 16 

511512014 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

a 
c_; 
0 
0 
-'1 
Cf) 
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Section 3.2.2 
SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECI'RIC COMPANY 

T04-<'vcle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filine: 
PROOF OF REVENUES Derived from the "WHOLESALE Rates Develoned in T03-Cvcle 5 2nd Comnli:mce Filin!!: 

Proof of Revenues - Medium & Laree C&I Customers 
Non-Coincident Demand {W,90% 

Line 
No. Descrintion Sen-11 Oct-11 Nov-11 Dec-11 Jan-12 Feb-12 Mar-12 Anr-12 Mav-12 Jun-12 

1 Non-Coincident Demlrnd ~' Al!J!lied fo 90%: 

2 
3 Sohedules AL-TOU I A Y-TOU I DG-R 2,114,703 I 884,957 1,854,933 1,823,907 1,804,057 I 765 040 1,788482 1 766 655 I 790 201 1 899.320 

4 Schedule A6-TOU 
5 Total - Sccon 2,114,703 1,884,957 1,854,933 1,823,907 1,804,057 . 1,765 040 l 788 482 l 766,655 l 790 ?.01 1,899320 

6 
7 
8 Schedules AL-TOU I A Y-TOU I DG-R: 400 196 356 718 351 036 345,164 341,408 334,024 338,460 334,330 338,786 359,436 

9 Schedule A6-TOU 14.754 14.758 14763 14,767 14.771 14.776 14,780 14784 14788 14,793 

10 Total- Primarv 414,950 371,476 365,799 359,931 356,179 348,800 353,240 349,114 353574 374 229 

11 
12 
13 Schedules AL-TOU I A Y-TOU I DG-R: 27,227 24,269 23 883 23,483 23,228 22'25 23 027 22 746 23 049 24,454 

14 Schedule A6-TOU 94,737 94,764 94792 94,820 94 847 94875 94,903 94.,930 94,958 94 986 
15 Tolal-Transmission 121964 119 034 118 673 118.303 118 075 ll7.600 ll7 930 117.676 118,007 119,440 

16 Total 2,651,617 2 '75,467 2,339,407 2 '102141 2,278112 7 731441 2,259.652 2.233 445 2.261.783 2 392,989 

17 
lR 
19 INou-Cn·udontDemnud R~t•• Porf~OO Iii> 90%: 

20 Secondarv $5.7495842595 $5.7495842595 $5,7495842595 $5.7495842595 $5.7495842595 $ 5.7495842595 $5.7495842595 $5.7495842595 $5.7495842595 $5.7495842595 

21 Prim $5.7495842591 $5.7495842591 $5.7495842591 SS.7495842591 $5.7495842591 $ 5.7495842591 $5.7495842591 $5.7495842591 $5.7495842591 $5.7495842591 

22 Transmission $5.7495842636 $5.7495842636 $5.7495842636 $5.7495842636 $5.7495842636 $ 5.7495842636 $5.7495842636 $5.7495842636 $5.7495842636 $5.7495842636 

23 
24 Revenues I@ Calculated Rates: 

25 Secondarv ' 12158 661 ' 10 837 718 $ 10 665,095 $ 10486707 $ 10372~80 $ IO 148 249 ' 10783029 $ 10,157 ~29 $ 10,292.913 $ 10 920,302 

26 Prim 2.385 789 2135,833 2,103,190 2 069,455 2 047.882 2.005,454 2,030,985 2 007,259 2,032,905 2.151,660 
27 Transmissicn 701243 684 395 682.331 680 193 678,883 676.153 678 048 676,591 678,493 686,730 

" Total ' 15,245,694 ' 13 657,945 5 13 450 616 $ 13.236.355 $ 13,099,345 $ 12.829.855 ' 12 992.061 ' 12,841.379 ' 13 004.31l $ 13 758 691 
29 
30 Total Revenues@ C..JCulated Rate"' $ 15,245 694 $ 13 657 945 $ 13 450,616 $ 13,236.355 $ 13,099,345 $ 12 829,855 ' 12,992.061 $ 12,841,379 $ 13,004,311 $ 13 758.691 

' 90% Non-CoincidentDemand fNCD) Rates are aodicable to the followin!! California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) tariffii; AY-TOU· AL-TOU: AL-TOU-DER DG-Rand A6-TOU. 

T03 Cycle 5 - Proof of Revenues - ER11-4318-002 - 2nd Compliance - Step 2.xlsx Page - 5 

I I I 

Ju!-12 Au"-12 Total 

2,031,414 2,022,383 22,546,052 

2,031,414 2,022,383 22,546,052 

384 434 38? 725 4 ?66,716 

14,797 14,801 177,333 

399..231 397,526 4,444 049 

26,155 26,039 290,287 

95.013 95.041 I 138,666 

121,168 121,080 1428,953 
255l,813 2,540,989 28,419,054 

$5.7495842595 $5.7495842595 

$5.7495842591 $5.7495842591 

$5.7495842636 $5.7495842636 

s 11 679 783 $ 11,627,861 $ 129,630,426 

2,295,412 2285,611. 25 551435 

696,668 696,158 8,215,885 

' 14.671 863 $ 14,609.630 $ 163,397 746 

' 14.671863 $ 14,609 630 $ 163.397,746 

I 

Line 
Reference 

Scction3.2.2: Pa~e 9.2: Ln. 87 x !ODO 
Section 32.2;Psg: 9.4;Lrt 137x 1000 

Sum Lines 3 ond 4 

Section3.2.2;Pa"e 9.3;Ln. 91 x lOOO 

Section 3.2.2;Po~e 9.4; Ln. 141 x 1000 

Sum Lines 8 and 9 

Section 3.2.2; Paoe 9.3: Ln. 93 x 1000 

Section3.2.2;Parro 9.4; Lu. 143 x lOOO 

Sum Lines 13 and 14 
SumLiru:s5; 10; 15 

Sootion3.21;P.,,o13;W<ic8:S""""d"'l' 

s..:tion3.22;1\o~o l3:Lino8;Prlmn!y 

SO<lloo:l.2.2;~ogol3:Lino8'T'°"""""ion 

Line 5 x Line 20 
LiuelOxLine21 

Line 15 xLine22 
Sum Lines 25· 26; 27 

Line28 

511612014 

0 
C") 
0 
0 
--1 
-.J 

No. 

l 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
IO 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

17 
18 
l9 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

'' 29 
30 
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Section 3.2.2 
SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTIUC COMPANY 

T04-<'vcle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filing 
PROOF OF REVENUES Derived from the WHOLESALE Rates Dcveioned in T03-Cycle 5 2nd Cumpliance Filing 

Proof ofRevenues - Medium & Larae C&I Customers 
Ma;Umum On Peak Period Demand Rates (Summer & Winter Rates\ 

Line 
No. Descrintion SeD-11 Oct-JI Nov-11 Dec-11 Jan-12 Feb-12 Mar-12 Anr-12 Mav-12 Jun-12 

l On.-Ponk Domand ' 
2 Sec:on 1,935 672 1536472 1,511 999 1 486,709 1470529 1438 725 1457,833 1440,041 1,638,643 1,738,524 

3 Prima"' 403.641 321,860 316 733 311435 308,046 301,384 305,387 301 659 341 703 362,530 
4 Transmission 47 724 43 396 42 705 41,990 41 533 40 635 41,175 40,672 40,400 42 863 
5 Tora! 2 387.037 1,901,727 1,871437 1,840.134 1.820 108 1,780,744 1,804,394 l 782,373 2,020 746 2,143,917 

6 
7 Ma!i!l!•I!!! Qn-Eealc Dem•nd Rnt"" Pe~ (~/IQ£\: 

8 Secoudarv $1,2448086820 $0.2705210620 $0.2705210620 $ 0.2705210620 $0,2705210620 $ 0.2705210620 $0.2705210620 $0.2705210620 $ l.2448086820 s l.2448086820 
9 Pri $1.2448086820 $0.2705210620 $0.2705210620 $0,2705210620 $0,2705210620 $ 0.2705210620 $0.2705210620 $0.2705210620 $1.2448086820 $1.2448086820 
lO Transmission $1.2448086820 $0.2705210620 $0.2705210620 $0.2705210620 $0.2705210620 $ 0.2705210620 $0.2705210620 $ 0.2705210620 $ l.2448086820 $ l.2448086820 
ll 
12 Revenues I.@. C lculated !la'"'' 
l3 s~o $ 2.409 541 $ 415 648 $ 409 028 $ 402,186 $ 397 809 $ 389?.05 $ 394175 $ 389,561 $ 2,039,797 $ 2,164,130 
14 Pri 502,456 87,070 85 683 84,250 83,333 81 531 82,613 81,605 425 354 451,281 
15 Transmission 59.407 II 740 11 553 11.359 11 236 10.993 11139 11,003 50,291 53,356 
16 Total $ 2971,404 $ 514.457 $ 506263 $ 497 795 $ 492,378 $ 481 729 $ 488127 $ 482169 $ 2 515,442 $ 2,668,767 
17 
l8 I11l~l I:!!ll:~n!!e;@(',al~ulated Rates' $ 2,971,404 $ 514457 ' 506,263 $ 497795 $ 492 378 $ 481 729 $ 488127 $ 482,169 $ 2,515,442 $ 2 668,767 

' Maximum On-Peak Demand Rates are annlicable to the followino- California Public Utilities Commission fCPUCl tariffs: AY-TOU- AL-TOU- AL- TOU AL-TOU-DERand DG-R 

T03 Cycle 5 - Proof of Revenues~ ER11-431fi.-002-2nd Compllance - Step 2.xlsx Page-6 

I I I 

Jul-12 Au"-12 ToW 

1.859.434 1.851.168 19 365 748 
387,744 386,020 4,048.142 

45,844 45 640 514578 
2,293,022 2,282,828 23,928.468 

$1.2448086820 $1.2448086820 
$1.2448086820 $1.2448086820 
$1.2448086820 $1.2448086820 

$ 2,314 640 $ 2,304 350 $ 14 030 270 

482,667 480,521 2,928,364 
57,067 56 813 355,955 

$ 2 854373 $ 2,841,684 $ 17.314,589 

$ 2 854.373 $ 2,841.684 $ 17.314,589 

I 

Line 
Reference No. 

Section3.2.2; Po e 9.3;Ln. 105" !ODO 

Section 3,2.2; P••~ 9.3; Ln. 109 x 1000 

Section3.2.2;Po e 9.3;Ln. 111x1000 
Sum Lines 2; 3; 4 

Scolion 3.2.2; Pa o 13; LU.es l l & 12 
Soction3.2.2; Po~e 13; Lines 11 & 12 
Section3.2.2;Pa~c 13;Linos.11 & 12 

Line 2 x Line 8 
Line 3 x Line 9 
Line4xLine 10 

Sum Lines 13; 14; 15 

Linc 16 

511912014 

0 
0 
0 
0 
-.:g 
00 

l 
2 
3 
4 
5 

6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
ll 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
l8 
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Section 3.2.2 
SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 

T04- cle 2 Annual Transmission Fonnulaic Rate Filini:: 
PROOF OF REVENUES Derived from the WHOLESALE Rates Developed in T03-Cycle 5 2nd Compliance Filinu 

Proof ofRevennes - Medium & Larl!'e C&l Customers 
Maximum Demand (aJ Time of System Peak (Summer & Winter Rates) 

. 

Line Summer Wmter Winter Winter Winter Winter Winter Winter Summer Summer 
No. Descriotion Seo-11 Oct-11 Nov-11 Decrll Jan-12 Feb-12 Mar-12 Aor-12 Mav-12 Jun-12 

l CaincidentPeak Demand ~: 
2 Second•"'" - - - - - - - -
3 Primarv 13 373 11 538 11541 11 544 11 548 11 551 J 1 555 11 558 13 404 13,408 
4 Transmission 80 346 73 422 73 444 73 465 73 487 73 508 73 529 73 551 80 534 80 557 
5 Total 93 720 84 960 84 985 85 010 85 034 85 059 85.084 85.109 93 938 93 966 

6 
7 Cnincidcnt Peak Demand Rates Per{$ ' s w w w w w w w s s 
8 Second $ ' - $ - $ $ $ $· $ ' ' 9 Prim $1.43211207.6 $0.282479192 $0.282479192 $0.282479192 $0.282479192 $0.282479192 $0.282479192 $0.282479192 $1.432112076 Sl.432112076 

10 Transmission $1.432112076 $0.282479192 $0.282479192 $0.282479192 $0.282479192 $0.282479192 $0.282479192 $0.282479192 $1.432112076 $1.432112076 
11 
12 Revenues lculated Rates: 

13 Secondarv $ $ - $ - $ - ' - $ $ - $ $ - $ -
14 Primarv 19152 3 259 3,260 3 261 3 262 3,263 3 264 3 265 19197 19..202 
15 Transmission 115 065 20 740 20 746 20 752 20 758 20764 20 771 20 777 115 334 115 367 
16 Total $ 134 217 $ 23 999 $ 24006 $ 24 013 $ 24 020 $ 24027 $ 24 034 $ 24041 $ 134 530 $ 134 569 
17 
18 Tntal Revenues@Ca\culatcd Rates: $ 134 217 $ 23 999 $ 24 006 $ 24 013 $ 24 020 $ 24027 $ 24 034 $ 24041 $ 134 530 $ 134 569 

. 

I 

' Maximum Demand Rates at Time ofS•..,tem Peak rates are aoolic:able to the followin~ California Public Utilities Commission fCPUC> tariffi: A6-TOU. 

T03 Cycle 5 - Proof of Revenues - ER11-4318-002- 2nd Compliance - Step 2.xlsx Page- 7 

I I 

Summer Summer 
Jul-12 Aucr-12 

- -
13,412 13,416 
80 581 80 604 
93 993 94020 

s s 

' ' $1.432112076 $1.432112076 
$1.432112076 Sl.432112076 

$ - $ - $ 

19 208 19.213 
115 401 115 435 

$ 134 609 $ 134 648 $ 

$ 134 609 $ 134 648 $ 

I 

Total Reference 

- Scction'.1.2.2; Page 9.4; Ln. 155 x 1000 

147 848 Section'.1.2.2; Pane 9.4; Ln. 159 x 1000 

917 030 Soction3.2.2; Pa • 9.4; Ln. 161x1000 
I 064878 Sum Lines 2; 3; 4 

Soction3.2.2; Paoe 13; Lines 15 & 16 

Section3.2.2; Po~c 13; Lines 15 & 16 

Scction3.2.2; Pa~c 13; Lines 15 & 16 

Line 2 x Line 8 
118 806 Line3xLine9 
721 910 Line 4 x Line 10 
840 716 Sum Lines 13· 14· 15 

840 716 Line 16 

5/1612014 

Line 

No. 

l 
2 

3 
4 
5 

6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

0 
0 
0 
0 
-...l 
CD 
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Section 3.2.2 
SANDmGo GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 

T04"Cvcle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filine: 
PROOF OF REVENUES Derived from the WHOLESALE Rates Developed in T03-Cycie 5 2nd ComplianccFiline: 

Pronf of Revenues - Medium & Lnr:e:e C&I Customers 
Standby Custnmers 

Line 
No. Descriotion Seo-11 Oct-II Nov-II Dec-11 Jan-12 Feb-12 Mar-12 Aor-12 Mav-12 Jun-12 

l .u; 
" 2 Secondaiv 14 021 14,021 14 021 14 021 14,021 14,021 14,021 14 021 14,021 14 021 

3 Prim 84,300 84.300 84 300 84300 84,300 84,300 84300 84,300 84,300 84,300 
4 Transmission 50,275 50 275 50 275 50 275 50 275 50 275 50,275 50,275 50,275 50,275 
5 Total 148,595 148,595 148,595 148,595 148,595 148,595 148 595 148.595 148 595 148.595 

6 
7 Demand Rate< Per 

8 Seconda"' $2.8390057963 $2.8390057963 $2.8390057963 $2.8390057963 $2.8390057963 $2.8390057963 $2.8390057963 $2.8390057963 $2.8390057963 $2.8390057963 
9 Prim•rv $2.8390057g74 s2.s3goos1974 $2.8390057974 $2.8390057974 $2.8390057974 $2.8390057974 $2.8390057974 $2.8390057974 $2.8390057974 $2.8390057974 
10 Transmission $2.8390057975 $2.8390057975 $2.8390057975 $2.8390057975 $2.839005'(975 $2.8390057975 $2.8390057975 $2.8390057975 $2.8390057975 $2.8390057975 
ll 
1' Ri:iv~n11es atPr§ent Rates· . 

l3 Second $ 39 805 $ 39 805 $ 39,805 $ 39,805 $ 39,805 ' 39,805 ' 39,805 $ 39,805 $ 39 805 ' 39 805 
14 Primarv 239 327 239,327 239,327 239,327 239327 239 327 239,327 239,327 239,327 23'9,327 
15 Transmission 142,731 142,731 142.731 147. 731 142.731 142,731 142.731 142.731 142.731 142 731 
16 Tota! ' 421,863 ' 421 863 ' 421,863 ' 421,863 ' 421 863 ' 421,863 ' 421,S63 ' 421,863 $ 421 863 ' 421.863 
17 
18 Total Revenues at Pre~entRates ' 421 863 ' 421 863 ' 421 863 $ 421,863 ' 421 863 ' 421 863 ' 421.863 ' 421.863 ' 421,863 ' 421,863 

T03 Cycle 5 - Proof of Revenues- ER11-4318-0D2-2nd Compliance -step 2.lclsx Page - 8 

I I I 

Jul-12 Aurr-12 Total 

14,021 14 021 168,249 
84,300 84300 1 011,597 
50,275 50,275 603,300 

148,595 148,595" 1,783°145 

$2.8390057963 $2.8390057963 
$2.8390057974 $2.8390057974 
$2.8390057975 $2.8390057975 

' 39,805 ' 39,805 ' 477,660 
239 327 239 327 2.871,928 
142,731 142,731 1,712,772 

' 421 863 ' 421 863 ' 5.062.360 

$ 421,863 $ 421,863 $ 5 062 360 

I I 

Line 
Reference No. 

l 
Section3.2.2; Paoe9.4;Ln. 168x 1000 2 
Sm:tion 3.2.2;Pnoe 9.4: Ln. 172 X 1000 3 
Section 3.2.2; Pooe9.4; Ln. l74x 1000 4 

Sum Lines 2; 3; 4 · 

Section3.2.2; Po e 13; Line20 
Seotion 3.2.2; Po o 13; Line 20 
Scction3.2.2: Po e 13;Line20 

Line2xLine8 
Line 3 x Line 9 
Line4xLinel0 

Sum Lines 13; 14; 15 

Linel6 

511612014 

5 

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
ll 
12 
l3 
14 
15 
16 
17 
IS 

C:l 
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00 
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·. .· . . . SeCtion 3~2.2 . 

Line . Sa:rt.Diego Gas & Electric ..· . 

~· 

No. . ' ', ', ' --- •, - - - : ...... FERC Forecast Sales'@Transm.ission Level for the Period:. -'September 2010-,.. August-2011 . 

I SDG&E: System Deliven: Dete~inants Cycle 5 Cycle 5 Cycle 5 Cycles Cycle 5 Cycle 5 Cycle5 Cycles Cycles 

2 . Customer Class Deliveries (MWh) Seu·ll Oct-11 Nov-11 Dec-11 Jan-12 Feb-12 Mar-12 Aur-12 May-12· 

3 Residential 742,692 630,385 607,894 676,957 740,162 654,615 624,214 576,135 566,235 

4 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 

5 Residential (aj Transmission Level 776,633 659,194 635,674 . 707,894 773,987 684,531 652,741 602,465 592,112 

6 
7 Small Commercial 192,137 .171,835 164,462 162,260 164,304 159,406 160,257 154,172 158,246 

8 Transmission Level Adju'stment Factor 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 . 1.04570 1.04570 1.04510 I 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 

9 Small Commercial @ Transmission Level 200,918 179,688 171,978 169,675 171,813 166,691 167,581 161,218 165,4781 
10 I 
11 Med. & Large Comm.llnd. (AD+ PA·T·l) 29,370 27,753 24,708 22,778 17,590 16,836 17,429 19,520 21,344 

12 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.03627 1.03627 1.03627 1.03627 1.03627 1.03627 1.03627 1.03627 1.03627 

13 Med&Lrg C/I (AD+ PA-T-I)lnlTrans. Level 30,435 28,759 25,605 23,604 18,228 17,447 18,061 20,228 22,118 
14 
15 Med. & Large Couuu.llnd. (A Y +AL + DGR) 915,823 816,326 803,324 789,887 781,291 764,394 774,546 765,093 775,290 

16 Transmission Level AdjUstment Factor 1.03627 1.03627 1.03627 1.03627 1.03627 1.03627 1.03627 1.03627 1.03627 

17 Med&Lrg Cl! (A Y + AL + DGR)<8Trans Level 949,036 845,931 832,457 818,533 809,625 792,115 802,635 792,839 803,406 
18 
19 Med. & Large Coouu.llnd. (A6) 57,157 57,174 57,190 57,207 57,224 57,240 57,257 57,274 57,290 

20 Transmission Level Adjus1rnent Factor 1.03627 1.03627 1.03627 1.03627 1.03627 1.03627 1.03627 1.03627 1.03627 

21 Med. & Large Coouu.llnd. (A6) @J. Trans Level 59,230 59,247 59,264 59,282 59,299 59,316 59,333 59,351 59,368 
. 

22 
23 Lighting 9,514 9;522 9,530 9,538 9,533 9,538 9;543i 9,549 9,554 
24 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 

25 Street Lighting lal. Transmission Level 9,949 9,957 9,965 9,974 9,968 9,974 9,9801 9,985 9,991 
26 I 

I 

27 Sale for Resale 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 I 1.5 1.5 
28 Total System DeliveryUil.Meter Exclude Resale . 1,946,693 1,712,996 1 1,667,108 1,718,628 1,770,103 1,662,030 1,643,246 1,581,743 1,587,959 
29 Total SystemDelivery@Trans. Exclude Resale 2,026,200 1,782,776 1,734,943 1,788,962 1,842,919 1,730,074 1,710,330 1,646,086 1,652,472 

30 Med. & Larl?;e Comm.Jlnd. 
31 Rate Schedule _Billing Determinants 
32 s w w w w w w w s 
33 Schedules AD I PA-T-l:AJ!J!licable to 100% NCD Sep-11 Oct-11 Nov-11 Dec-11 Jan-12 Feb-12 Mar-12 Apr-12 May-12 
34 Total Deliveries (MWh) 29,370 27,753 24,708 22,778 17,590 16,8361 17,429 19,520 21,344 
35 
36 Total Deliveries (0/o) 
37 % rnl Secondary Service 89.32o/o 89.32% 89.32% 89.32% 89.32% 89.32% 89.32% 89.32% 89.32% 
38 % @. Primary Service 10.68% .10.68% 10.68% 10.68% 10.68% 10.68% 10.68o/o 10.68% 10.68% 
39 % (al Transmission Service 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%. 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 
40 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%. 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 
41 Total Deliveries (MWh) 
42 MWh la), Secondary Service 26,233, 24,789 22,070 20,345 15,711 15,038 15,567 17,436 19,065 
43 MWh lal. Primary Service 3,137 2,964 2,639 2,433 1,879 1,798 1,861 2,085 2,280 
44 MWh (a} Transmission Service j) j) j) j) j) j) j) j) j) 

45 29,370 27,753 24,708 22,778 17,590 16,836 17,429 '19,520 21,344 
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Cycles Cycle 5 Cycle 5 

Jun'12 JuM2 Au2·12 
594,769 c 678,999 723,479 

1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 
621,950' 710,029 756,542 

168,323 186,012 189,728 

1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 

176,015 194,513 198,399 

25,117 30,282 28,885 

1.03627 1.03627 1.03627 

26,028 31,380 29,933 

822,547 879,753 875,842 

1.03627 1.03627 1.03627 

852,377 911,6571 907,605 
I 

57,307 57,3241 57,341 

1.03627 1.03627 1.03627 

59,385 59,403 i 59,420 

9,559 9,567 9,574 

1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 

9,996 10,004 10,011 

1.5 - 1.5 1.5 
1,677,6221 1,841,936 1;884,849 
1,745,751 I 1,916,986 1,961,909 

s .. s s_- .-:·_ 
Jun-12 Jul,12 Au~'l2 

25,117 30,282 28,885 

89.32% 89.32o/o 89.32% 

10.68% 10.68% 10.68% 
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 

100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 

22,434 27,048 25,800 
2,682 3,234 3,085 

j) j) j) 

25,117 30,282 28,885 

. 

. __ Line 
-

.. No. 
I 

Total 2 
7,816,536 3 

4 

8,173,752 5 
6 

2,031,142 7 

8 
2,123,966 9 

10 
281,613 11 

12 

291,826 13 
14 

9,764,116 15 

16 
10,118,213 17 

18 
686,985 19 

20 

711,898 21 
22 

114,521 23 

24 

119,754 25 
26 

18.5 27 
20,694,913 28 
21,539,409 29 

30 
31 
32 

Total 33 
281,613 34 

35 
36 

89.32% 37 
10.68% 38 
0.00% 39 

100.00% 40 
41 

251,537 42 
30,076 43 

Q 44_ 
) 

;) 

0 
0 
00 
........ 

281,613 45 -
5!16!2014 



. Section: 3.2.2 
Line · San.Di.ego Gas & E.lectric. 
No. . . FERC Forecast Sales @·Transmission Level for the Period:· September 2010 .. August 2011 

46 Non-Coincident Demand (0/o} I 

47 % (a) Secondary Service 0.3981% 0.398lo/o 0.3981% 0.3981% 0.3981% 0.3981% 0.3981% 0.3981% 0.3981% 0.3981% 

48 % laJ Primary Service 0.4715% 0.4715o/o 0.4715% 0.4715% 0.4715% 0.4715% 0.4715% 0.4715% 0.4715% . 0.4715% 

49 % la1 Transmission Service 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 

50 
51 Non-Coincident Deniand (MW) 

52 M\V@ Secondary Service 104.435 98.684 87.859 80.995 62.546 59.866 61.974 69.411 75.896 89.311 

53 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor .. 1.0457 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 

54 Non-Coincident Demand@ Transmission Leve 109.208 103.194 91.874 84.697 65.405 62.602 64.806 72.5831 79.364 93.392 

55 . . 

56 MW @ Primary Service 14.790 13.975 12.442 11.470 8.858 8.478 8.776 9.830 10.748 12.648 

57 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.0108 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 .1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 

58 Non-Coincident Demand mi Transmission Leve 14.949 14.126 12.577 11.594 8.953 8.570 8.871 9.936 10.864 . 12.784 

59 

60 MW @ Transmission Service . 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 o.oool 0.000 0.000 0.0001 

61 Non-Coincident Demand lal Meter Level 119.225 112.660 100.301 92.465 71.404 68.344 70.750 79.241 86.644 10).95gl 

62 Non-Coincident Demand@ Transmission Levi 124.157 117.320 104.451 96.291 74.358 71.172 73.677 82.519 90.228 106.1771 

63 
. 

~ 

64 . 

65 Schedules AL-TOU I AY-TOU I DG-R: SencU Oct-11 Nov-11 Dec-11 Jan-12 Feb-12 Mar-12 Anr-12 Mav-12 Jun-12 

66 A:i;mlicable to 90°/n NCD - Total Deliveries <MWh} 915,823 816,326 803,324 789,887 781,291 764,394 774,546 765,093 775,290 822,547 

67 
68 Total Deliveries {o/o) 

69 o/o In: Secondl'lrv Setvice 79.89% 79.89% 79.89% 79.89% 79.89% 79.89o/o 79.89% 79.89% 79.89% 79'.89% 
70 % la; Primary Service 18.61% 18.61% 18.61% 18.61% 18.61% 18.61% 18.61% 18.61% 18.61% 18.6.1% 
71 % ra Transmission Service 1.50% 1.50% 1.50% 1.50% 1.50% l.50o/o 1.50% 1.50%1 L50% 1.50% 
72 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 

73 }'o~al Deliveries (MWh) 
74 MWh rm Secondary Service 731,651 652,163 641,776 631,041 624,173 610,674 618,785 611,233 619,379 657,133 

75 MWh lal. Prim""' Service 170,435 151,918 149,499 146,998 145,398 142,254 144,143 142,384 144,282 153,076 

76 MWh rni Transmission Service 13 737 12 245 12 050 fl,848 11 719 11466 11.618 11476 11 629. 12_338 

77 915,823 816,326 803,324 789,887 781,291 764,394 774,546 765,093 775,290 822,547 

78 

79 Non-Coincident Demand. (o/o) 

80 % l/JJ Secondary Service 0.2764% 0.2764% 0.2764% 0.2764% 0.2764% 0.2764% 0.2764% 0.2764% 0.2764% 0.2764% 

81 % rm Primary Service 0.2323% 0.2323% 0.2323% 0.2323% 0.2323o/o 0.2323% 0.2323% 0.2323% 0.2323'% 0.2323% 

82 % laJ Transmission Service 0.1982% 0.1982% 0.1982% 0.1982% 0.1982% 0.1982% 0.1982% 0.1982% 0.1982% 0.1982% 

83 
84 Non-Coincident Demand (MW} 
85 MW @ Secondary Sei-vice 2,022.284 1,802.579 1,773_868 1,744.197 1,725.215 1,687.903 1,710.320 1,689.447 1,711.964 1,816.315 

86 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.0457 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 

87 Non-Coincideut·Demand@ Transmission Leve 2,114.703 1,884.957 1,854.933 I 1,823.907 1,804.057 1,765,040 1,788.4821 1,766.655 1,790.201 1,899.320 
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0.3981% 0.3981% 
0.4715% 0.4715% 

0.0000% 0.0000% 

107.678 102.712 

1.04570 1.04570 

112.599 107.405 

15.249 14.546 

1.01080 1.01080 

15.414i 14.703 

0.000 0.000 

122.927 117.257 

128.012 122.108 

Ju]Cl2 A"""12 
879,753 875,842 

79.89% 79.89% 
18.61% 18.61% 

1.50% 1.50% 
100.00% 100.00% 

702,835 699,710 

163,722 162,994 

13.196 13 138 
872,753 875,842 

0.2764% 0.2764% 

0.2323% 0.2323% 
0.1982% 0.1982% 

1,942.635 1,933.999 

1.04570 1.04570 

2,031.414 2,022.383 

.~ 

0.3981% 
0.4715% 

0.0000% 

1,001.367 

1,047.129 

141.810 

143.341 

0.000 

1,143.176 

1,190.471 

Total 
9,764,116 

79.89% 
18.61% 

1.50% 
' 100.00% 

7,800,553 
1,817,102 

146 462 
9,764,116 

0.2764o/o 

0.2323% 
0.1982% 

21,560.727 

22,546.052 

5/16/2014 

No. 
46 
47 

48 
49 

50 

51 
52 

53 

54 

55 
56 

57 

58 

59 
60 

61 

62 

63 
64 

65 

66 
67 
68 
69 
70 

71 

72 
73 

74 

75 
76 
77 

78 

79 
80 

81 
82 

83 
84 
85 

86 

87 

0 
0 
0 
0 
00 
I\.) 



' Section 3.2.2 
Line 

'' ,, 
' ' San Diego-Gas & Electric 

~ 

No., '' ,, ' 
'- :·' '," '-·-.' ,' ,, FERC Forecast Sales @Transmission Level for the Period: September·2010 ... August 2011 

88 
89 MW @ Primary Service 395.920 352.906 347.285 341.476 337.760 330.455 334.844 330.757 335 . .166 355.595 

90 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.0108 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 

91 Non-Coincident Demand @ Transmission Leve 400.196 356.718 351.036 345.164 341.408 334.024 338.460 334.330 338.786 359.436 

92 ' I 
93 MW (liJ Transmission Service 27.227 24.269 23.883 23.483 23.228 22.725 23.027 22:146 23.049 24.454 
94 Non-Coincident Demand @.Meter Level 2,445.432 2,179.755 2,145.036 2,109.157 2,086.203 2,041.084 2,068.192 2,042.950 2,070.180 2,196.364 
95 Non-Coincident Demand @ Transmission Leve 2,542.126 2,265.944 2,229.852 2,192.555 2,168.693 2,121.790 2,149.970 2,123.730 2,152.036 2,283.210 

96 I 
97 On-Peak Demand (o/o) I 
98 % (a), Secondary Service 0.2530% 0.2253% 0.2253% 0.2253% 0.2253% 0.2253% 0.2253o/o 0.2253% 0.2530% 0.2530% 

,--22._ % @Primary Service 0.2343% 0.2096% 0.2096% 0.2096% 0.2096% 0.2096% 0.2096% 0.2096% 0.2343% 0.2343% 
100 % (Ci} Transmission Service 0.3474% 0.3544% 0.3544% 0.3544% 0.3544% 0.3544% 0.3544% 0.3544% 0.3474% 0.3474% 
101 

f----
102 On-Peak Demand (MW} -.- . -S·-' · .. _ w w w w w w w s s 
103 MW @ Secondary Service 1,851.078 1,469.324 1,445.920 1,421.735 1,406.263 1,375.849 1,394.122 1,377.107 1,567.030 1,662.546 

104 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.0457 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 

105 On-Peak Demand -1/iJ Transmission Level 1,935.672 1,536.472 1,511.999 1,486.709 1,470.529 1,438.725 1,457.833 1,440.041 1,638.6431 1,738.524 
106 
107 MW @Primary Service 399.329 318.421 313.349 308.108 304.755 298.164 302.124 298.436 338.052' 358.657 

108 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.0108 1.01080 -L01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 

109 On-Peak Demand l/iJ Transmission Level 403.641 321.860 316.733 311.435 308.0461 301.384 305.387 301.659 . 341.703 362.530 
110 
111 l\fW @ Transmission Service 47.724 43.396 42.705 41.990 41.5331 40.635 41.175 40.672 40.400 42.863 
~ 

On-Pe~k Demand rm Meter Level 1,752.551 I 1,714.648 112 2,298.130 1,831.140 1,801.974 1,771.834 1,737.420 1,716.216 1,945.482 2,064.066 
113 On-Peak Demand@ Transmission Level 2,387.037 1,901.727 1,871.437 1,840.134 1,820.108 1,780.744 1,804.394 1,782.373 2,020.746 2,143.917 

114 ·. 

f----

115 ' . 

116 Schedule A6-TOU: I· Sen-11 Oct-11 Nov-11 Dec-11 Jan-12 Feb-12 Mar-12 Apr-12 Mav-12 Jun-12 
117 Total Deliveries <MWh} . 57,157 57,174 57,190 57,207 57,224 57,240 57,257 57,274 57,290 57,307 
118 
119 Total Deliveries(%} 
120 % @Secondary.Service 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 
121 % rm Primai:v Service 12.58% 12.58% 12.58% 12.58% l2.58o/o 12.58% 12.58% 12.58% 12.58% 12.58% 
122 % ri:V. Transmission Service 87.42% 87.42% 87.42% 87.42% 87.42% 87.42% 87.42% 87.42% 87.42% 87.42% 
123 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 
124 Total Deliveries rn.AWh'\ I 

I 

125 :M:V\111 @. Secondary Service 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
126 MWh raJ. Primary Service 7,190 7,192 7,195 7,197 7,199 7,201 7,203 7,205 7.207 7,209 
127 MWh fnl Transmission Service 49 967 49.981 49 996 50 010 50 025 50.040 50 054 50 069 50 083 50 098 
128 57,157 57,174 57,190 57,207 57,224 57,240 57,257 57,274 57,290 57,307 
129 Non-Coincident Demand (o/o) 
130 % (Ci} Secondary Service 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 
131 % (a), Primary Service 0.2030% 0.2030% 0.2030% 0.2030% 0.2030% 0.2030% 0.2030% 0.2030% 0.2030% 0.2030% 
132 % @ Transmission Service 0.1896% 0.1896% 0.1896% . 0.1896%1 0.1896% 0.1896% 0.1896% 0.1896% 0.1896% 0.1896% 
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380.326 '378.636 

1.01080 1.01080 
384.434 382.725 

26.155 26.039 
2,349.117 2,338.674 
2,442.002 2,431.147 

0.2530% 0.2530%. 
0.2343% 0.2343% 
0.3474% 0.3474% 

s ' s 
1,778.172 1,770.267 
1.04570 1.04570 

1,859.434 1,851.168 

383.601 381.895 
1.01080 1.01080 

387.744 386.020 

45.844 45.640 
2,207.617 2,197.803 
2,293.022 2,282.828 

. 

JuH2 Au•-12 
57,324 57,341 

0.00% 0.00% 
12.58% 12.58% 
87.42% 87.42% 

100.00% 100.00%. 

0 0 
7,211 7,213 

50 113 50tnl 

57,324 57,341 

0.0000% 0.0000% 
0.2030% 0.2030% 
0.1896% 0.1896% 

: - -

' ' ' Line 
No. 

88 
4,22l.128 89 

90 
4,166.716 91 

92 

290.287 93 
26,072.142 94 
27,103.056 95 

96 
97 

0.2374% 98 
0.2204% 99 
0.3513% 100 

101 

Total 102 

18,519.411 103 

104 

19,365.748 105 
106 

4,004.889 107 

108 

4,048.142 109 
110 

514.578 111 
23,038.878 112 
23,928.468 113 

114 
f----

115 
Total 116 

686,985 117 
118 
119 

0.00% 120 
12.58% 121 
87.42% 122 

100.00% 123 
124 

0 125 
86,423 

- 600 562 

686,985 

0.0000% 
0.2030% 
0.1896% 

5/1612014 

l26 
127 

128 
129 
130 

@ 

= 
0 
0 
00 
w 



. .. . . Section 3.2.2 . 

~' San-Djego Gas. & Electric . 
No. FERC Forecast' Sales_@.TraliSmiSsion·Level for the: Period: September 2010' ;.;-August 2011 
133 I 
134 Non-Coincident Demand JJ\inu\ I 
135 MW@ Secondary Service 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.0001 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
136 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.0457 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 

137 Non-Coincident Demand@ Transmission Leve 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
138 

139 MW @.Primary Service 14.596 14.601 14.605 14.609 14.613 14.618 14.622 14.626 14.630 
140 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor Toios~i 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 
141 Non-Coincident Demand@ Transmission Leve 14.754 14.758 14.763 14.767 14.771 14.776 14.780 14.784 14.78.8 
142 

143 MW @ Transmission Service 94.737 94.7641 94.792 94.820 94.847 94.875 94.903 94.930 94.958 
144 Non-Coincident Demand(@, Meter Level 109.333 109.365 109.397 109.429 109.461 109.493 109.525 109.556 109.588 
145 Non-Coincident Demand@ Transmission Leve 109.491 109.523 109.555 109.587 109.619 109.651 109.682 109.714 109.746 
146 

147 Coincident Peak Demand (o/o) 

148 % {(iJ Secondary Service . 
0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 

149 % /riJ Primary Service 0.1840% 0.1587% 0.1587% 0.1587% 0.1587% 0.1587% 0.1587% 0.1587% 0.1840% 
150 % r@. Transmission Service 0.1608% 0.1469% 0.1469% 0.1469% 0.1469o/o 0.1469% 0.1469% 0)469% 0.1608% 
151 -
152 Coincident Peak Demand (MW} ··. s w w w w w w w . · s. 
153 MW @ Secondary Service 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.0001 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
154 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.0457 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 

155 Coincident Peak Demand@Transmission Leve 0.000 o.ooo 0.000 0.0001 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
156 
157 MW @ Primary Service 13.230 11.414 11.418 11.421 11.424 11.428 11.431 11.434 13.261 

158 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.0108 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 

159 Coincident Peak Demand@Transmission Leve 13.373 11.538 11.541 11.544 11.548 11.551 11.555 11.558 13.404 
160 

161 MW (iiJ_ Transmission Service 80.346 73.422 73.444 73.465 73.487 73.508 73.529 73.551 80.534 
162 Coincident Peak DemanctrniMeter Level 93.577 84.837 84.8621 84.886 84.911 84.936 84.961 84.985 93.795 
163 Coincident Peak Demand@Transmission Leve 93.720 84.960 84.985 85.010 85.034 85.059 85.084 85.109 93.938 
164 Schedule S:·Standbv Determinants: Sen-11 Oct-11 Nov-11 Dec-11 Jan-12 Feb-12 Mar-12 Apr-12 May-12 
165 Contracted Standbv Demand fMW) 
166 MW @ Secondary Service 13.408 13.408 13.408 13.408 13.408 13.408 13.408 13.408 13.408 
167 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.0457 1.04510 I 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 
168 Standby Demand (al. Transmission Level 14.021 14.021 14.021 14.021 14.021 14.021 14.021 14.021 14.021 
169 
170 MW @ Primary Service 83.399 83.399 83.399 83.399 83.399 83.399 83.399 83.399 83.399 
171 Transmissioll Level Adjustment Factor 1.0108 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080. 1.01080 ' 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 ' 
172 Standby Demand (al. Transmission Level 84.300 84.300 84.300 84.300 84.300 84.300 84.300 84.300 84.300 
173 

174 l\.fW @ Transmission Service 50.275 50.275 50.275 50.275 50.275 50.275 50.275 50.275 . 50.275 
175 Standby DemandraJMeter Level 147.082 147.082 147.082 147.082 147.082 147.082 147.082 147.082 147:082 
176 Standby Demand@Transmission Level· 148.595 . 148.595 148.595 148.595 148.595 148.595 148.595 148.595 148.595 
177 . . 
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. 

0.000 0.000 . 0.000 
1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 

0.000 0.000 0.000 

I 
14.635 14.639 14.643 

1.01080. 1.01080 1.01080 
14.7931 14.797 14.801 

94.986 95.013 95.041 

109.620 109.652 109.684 
109.778 109.810 109.842 

0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 
0.1840% 0.1840% 0.1840% 
0.1608% 0.1608% 0.1608% 

. s s ·, -.s_ . 
0.000 0.000 o.oool 

1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 

0.000 0.000 0.000 

13.265 13.269 13.273 

1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 

13.408 .13.412 13.416 

80.557 80.581 80.604 
93.822 93.8501 93.877 
93.966 . 93.993 94.020 

Jun-12 Jul-12 Au2-12 

13.408 13:408 13.408 

1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 

14.021 14.021 14.021 

83.399 83.399 83.399 

1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 
84.300 84.300 84.300 

50.275 50.275 50.275 
147.082 147.082 .147.082 
148.595 148.595 148.595 

. 

Line 
No. 

133 
134 

0.000 135 

136 

0.000 137 

138 
175.438 139 

140 
177.333 141 

142 

1,138.666 143 

1,314.104 144 
1,315.999 145 

146 

147 

0.0000% 148 

0.1692% 149 

0.1527% 150 
151 

Total 152 

0.000 153 

154 

0.000 155 
156 

146.269 157 

158 

147.848 159 

160 
917.030 161 

1,063.298 162 
1,064.878 163 

Total 164 

165 
160.896 166 

167 

168.249 168 
169 

1,000.788 170 

171 

1,011.597 172 

173 
603.300 174 

1,764.984 175 
1,783.145 .U6 

.k'l] 

5/16/2014 0 
0 
co 
~ 



' ' I 
Section 3.2.2 

SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 
T04-Cycle 2 AnnU.al Transmission Formulaic Rate Filine 

Derivation ofT03-l 7 Month FINAL True-Un Adjustment Calculation 
Revenue Data to Reflect Present Rates from the WHOLESALE Rates Develoned in T03-Cycle 5 

For the Rate Effective Period Sentember 2011 throu!!b Augtist 2012 

Billinl! Determinants (@. Transmission Level 
I 

(A) IE) (C\ (D) '"' 
I . I 

Sep-11 Oct-11 Nov-11 Dec-11 Jan-12 
I 

Line Billing Determinants Billing Determinants Billing Detmminants Billing Determinants Billine: Determinants 
No. Customer Classes En~ Wh\ Demand En~ Wh\ Demand(kW Energy (kWh) Demand E lkWh\ Demandr1cw Energy(kWh) Demand 

1 Residential Customers 1 776 633 348 659,194,072 635,674 292 707,894,455 773,987,228 
2 

3 Small Commercial 2 200,917,527 •179,688,285 171,977,599 169,675,038 171,812,640 
4 

5 Medium-Lanre Commercial 3 1,038,700,835 2,775,774 933,936,902 2,492,787 917,325,490 2,443,858 901,418,456 2,398,432 887,151,168 2,352,670 
6 

7 Street Lighting 4 9,948,567 9,957,022 9,965,492 9,973,978 9,968,329 
8 

9 Sale for Resale 5 1,542 1,542 l,542 1,54? 1,542 
10 

11 Standby Customers 6 148,595 148,595 148,595 148,595 148,595 
12 
13 TOTAL 2,026,201,819 2,924,369 1,782,777,823 2,641,382 1, 734,944,415 2,592,453 1,788,963 468 2,547,028 1,842,920,907 2,501,265 
14 

NOTES: 

' See Section3.2.2; Pa1>e 9.1; Line 5 x 1000. 

' See Section 3.2.2; Pa11:e 9.1; Line'9 x 1000. 

' See Section 3.2.2; Pages 9.1; 9.2; 9.3; 9.4; (Lines 13, 17, and 21 x 1000; (Lines 62, 95, and 145) x 1000. 

' See Section 3.2.2; Page 9 .1; Line 25 x l 000. , 
See Section 3.2:2; Page 9.1; Line 27 x 1000. 

' See Section3.2.2· Pa<re 9.4· Line 176 x 1000. 
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I 

(Fl 
I 

Feb-12 

Billinl! Determinants 
En~ Wh\ Demand(kw1 

684,531,179 

166,691,094 

868,877,333 2,302,612 

9,973,962 

1,542 

148,595 

1,730,075,110 2,451,208 

I 

(G) 

Sub-Total 

Billine: Determinants Lin<l 
Energy (kWh) 

4,237,914,575 

1,060,762,184 

5,547,410,183 

59,787,350 

9,250 

. 

10,905,883,541 

Del'nand(kW No. 

. 1 
2 

. 3 
4 

14,766,132 5 
6 

. 7 
8 

. 9 
10 

891,573 11 
.12 

15,657,705 13 

5!19!2014 

14 

0 
0 
0 
0 
00 
C.Tl 



Section 3.2.2 
SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTmC COMPANY 

T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filinl!; 
Derivation ofT03-17 Month FINAL True-Up Adiustment Calcnlation 

Revenue Data to Reflect Present Rates from the WHOLESALE Rates Developed in T03-C:vcle 5 
For the Rate Effective Period September ZOU throlll?hAuaust2012 

Dillin Determinants (iiJ Transmission Level 
I I I 

m m (K) <L\ 
I I I I I I 

Mar-12 Apr-12 Mav-12 Jun-12 Jul-12 Au"-12 
I I I I I I 

Line Billin" Determinants Bi!lin" Determinants Billin" Determinants Billin,,. Determinants Bi!Jin,,. Determinants Billin" Determinants 
No. Customer Classes Ener,,.,/'kWh) Demand Enerov lkWhl Demand lk Elm Wh\ Demand lk Eo& kWh\ Demand En er Wh\ Demand En er kWh\ Demand lk 

I Residential Customers 1 652,740,626 602.464 591 592.111,705 621,950,127 710 028,741 756,541,641 
2 

3 Small Commercial i 167,581,104 161,217,909 165.477,653 176,015,051 194,512,988 198,398 666 
4 

5 Medium-Large Commercial 3 
880,029,014 2,333.330 872,417,914 2,315,964 884,892,366 2,352 Oil 937,789,539 2,499,166 1,002,440,293 2,679,825 996,957,561 2,663,097 

6 
7 Street Lighting 4 

9,979,603 9,985,131 9,990,667 9,996,212 10,003,789 10,011,377 
8 

9 Sale for Resale l 1 542 1,542 1,542 1,542 I 542 1,542 
IO 

II Standby Customers 6 14S 595 148,595 148 595 148,595 148 595 148,595 
12 
13 TOTAL 1,710,331,889 2,481,925 1.646,087 086 2464,559 1,652,473,932 2,500,607 1,745,752,470 2,647,761 1,916,987 353 2,828,420 1961,910,786 2.811,693 

14 . 

I 
NOTES: I 

' See Section 3.2.2; Pa«e 9.1; Line 5 x 1000, I 
' See Section 3.2.2; Pa~e 9.I; Line 9 x 1000. i 
' SeeSection3,2.2;Pa<>cs9.J;9.2·9.3;9.4-IT.inesl3 17,and21 xlOOO· ffines62 95 andl451x1000. 

' See Section 3.2.2· Pa<>e 9.1; Line 25 x 1000. 

' See Section 3.2.2; P•<>e 9.1; Line 27 x 1000. 

' See Section 3.2.2• Paae 9.4• Line 176 x 1000. I 
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I 
Sub-Total 

I 
Bi1Jin11: Determinants 

Enerov/'kWh) Demand 

3,935,837.431 

1 063,203,369 

5,574,526,687 14 843 392 

59,966 778 

9,250 

891573 

10,633,543,515 15,734,965 

0 
I 

Grand Total 
I 

Billin" Determinants 
Ener"" lkWh) DemandlkW 

8,173,752,005 

2,123,965,553 

11,121936,870 29,609,525 

119,754,128 

18 500 

l 783,145 

21,539,427,057 31392,670 

511912014 

Line 
No. 

I 
2 

3 

4 

5 
6 
7 
8 

9 
10 

II 
12 
13 

14 
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0 
0 
0 
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Section 3.2.2 
SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMP ANY 

T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filing 
Derivation of T03-17 Month FINAL True-Up Adjustment Calculation 

Revenue Data to Reflect Present Rates from the WHOLESALE Rates Developed in T03-Cycle 5 
For the Rate Effective Period September 2011 through August 2012 

, Total Billing Determinants @.Transmission Level 
I 

(M) 

12 Months to Date 

Line Billing Determinants i:iJ. Transmission Level 
No. Customer Classes Energy (kWh) Demand(kW) 

1 Residential Customers 8,173,752,005 -
2 
3 Small Commercial 2, 123,965,553 -
4 
5 Medium-Large Commercial 

. 

11, 121,936,870 29,609,525 
6 
7 Street Lighting 119,754,128 -
8 
9 Sale for Resale 18,500 
10 
11 Standby Customers - 1,783,145 
12 
13 TOTAL 21,539,427,057 31,392,670 
14 
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No. 

I 
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5 
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1 

2 

3 
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Section 3.2.2 
. SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 

T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filing 
Summary of T03-CYCLE-5 Wholesale Transmission Rates Based on T03-Cycle 5 2nd Compliance Filing Wholesale BTRR 

Using T03-CYCLE-5 Forecast Billing Determinants· 

Transmission · Primary Secondary 
. Transmission Level Level Level 

Energy Rates Demand Rates Demand Rates Demand Rates . 

Customer Classes $/kWh $/kW-Mo $/kW-Mo $/kW-Mo Reference 

Residential $ 0.0195248328 Section 3.2.2; Page 2; Line 11 

Small Commercial $ 0.0231403620 . Section 3.2.2; Page 3; Line 11 

Med & Lrg Commercial/Industrial 

Non-Coincident Demand (100%) 1 $ 6.3884269595 $ 6.3884269546 $ 6.3884269550 Section 3.2.2; Page 4; Lines 33;34;35 

Non-Coincident Demand (90%) 2 $ 5.7495842636 $ 5.7495842591 $ 5.7495842595 Section 3.2.2; Page 5; Lines 7;8;9 

Maximum On-Peak Demand 3 

Summer $ 1.2448086820 $ 1.2448086820 $ 1.2448086820 Section 3.2.2; Page 6; Lines 35;36;37 
Winter $ 0.2705210620 $ 0.2705210620 $ 0.2705210620 Section 3.2.2; Page 7; Lines 32;33;34 

Maximum Demand at the Time of System Peak 4 

Summer $ 1.4321120761 $ 1.4321120761 $ - Section 3.2.2; Page 8; Lines 29;30;31 
Winter $ 0.2824791915 $ 0.2824791915 $ - Section 3.2.2; Page 9; Lines 32;33;34 

Street Lighting $ 0.0123743031 Section 3.2.2; Page 10; Line 11 

Standby Rate $ 2.8390057975 $ 2.8390057974 $ 2.8390057963 Section 3.2.2; Page 11; Lns 33;34;35 

NOTES: 

Non-Coincident Demand (NCD) {I 00%) rates are applicable to the following California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) tariffs: Schedules AD and PA-T-1 

NCD (90%) rates are applicable to the following CPUC tariffs: Schedules AY-TOU, AL-TOU, AL-TOU-DER, DG-R, and A6-TOU. 

Maximum On-Peak Demand rates are applicable to the following CPUC tariffs: Schedules A Y-TOU, AL-TOU, AL-TOU-DER and DG-R 

Maximum Demand at the Time of System Peak rates are annlicable to the following CPUC tariffs: Schedule A6-TOU I 
T03 Cycle 5 - Proof of Revenues - ER11-4318-002- 2nd Compliance - Step 2.xlsx Page - 13 5/16/2014 

Line 
No. 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 

6 
7 

8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

0 

'::=' 

0 
00 
00 



·-1' 

San Diego Gas & Electric Company 

Section 3.2.2.1 
Proof of Revenues that the Wholesale 
Transmission Rates Derived in Section 

3.2.1.1 will Generate the Total 
Wholesale Cost of Service from Section 

3.2.1.1 

Docket No. ER15--

000089 



I I I I I I 

Section 3.2.2.1 
SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 

T04-Cvcle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filina 
Derivation ofT03-17 Month FINAL True-Up Adjustment Calculation 

PROOF OF REVENUES Based on the WHOLESALE Rates Developed Usin2 the T03-Cycle 6 Offer of Settlement BTRR 
For the Rate Effective Period Seotember 2012 throm?h Au2nst 2013 

(A) (B) . (C\ (D) (B) (F) (G' an (!\ en (K) 

Line Customer Class Sep-12 Oct-12 Nov-12 Dec-12 Jan-13 Feb-13 Mar-13 Apr-13 Mav-13 Jun-13 Jul-13 
No. 

1 Residential Customers $ 22 863 000 $ 19 606 407 $ 18 873 779 $ 21 052,232 $ 23 206 819 $ 20 501 958 $ 19 273 341 $ 17 S67 469 $ 17 600 133 $ 18344686 $ 20 399 074 
2 
3 Small Commercial 6,867 085 6 085.268 5,833 992 5 694 367 5,932 667 5 732 728 5 700 475 5 544 651 5 553 940 5 947 695 6440631 
4 
5 Med-Lrg C&I@l 100% NCD 1 2)5 787 1,069,380 960 746 825 216 701 594 674 765 714,321 853 492 922.483 I 055 450 1173 707 
6 Med-Lr~ C&I I@ 90% l'jCD 22 654402 20230177 19 879 219 19 504 288 19 583 586 19144 523 19 362 589 19120 776 19.129 436 20 423 702 21749409 
7 Max On Peak Demand 4414050 760 866 747,002 732 192 735 311 717970 726 566 717 010 3 737 285 3 959 807 4 229 405 
8 Max Dem-Time ofSvsccm Peak 203 300 36 352 36 363 36 373 36,384 36 395 36 405 36 416 203 775 203 834 203 893 
9 Total Med-Lr<> C&I 28 487 539 2?. 096 775 21,623 330 21 098 069 21 056 875 20 573 652 20 839 882 20 727,694 24192978 25 642 793 27 356 415 

10 
11 Street Li!!htin!! 186 558 1&6 520 186481 186 442 187 305 187 415 187 525 187 635 187 745 187 856 187.966 
12 
13 Standbv Revenues 685 461 685 461 685 461 685 461 685 461 685 461 685 461 685 461 685 461 685 461 685 461 
14 . 

15 TOTALRecorded $ 59 089 643 $ 48 660 430 $ 47 203 043 $ 48 716 571 $ 51069128 $ 47 681 214 $ 46 686 684 $ 45 012 911 $ 48 220 258 $ 50 808 491 $ 55 069 546 

NOTES: 
For the recorded revenues bv customer class from Sebtember2012 -Au!!Ust 2013 the transmission rates were based on the Wholesale Base Transmission Revenue Reauirements of$603.922 million from the 
Offer of Settlement Filin!? reached in Docket No. ER12-2454-002. The Offer of Settlement Filin« was filed with theFERC on Mav 14 2013 and a11nroved onAu11ust 5 2013. The derived rates were then 
annlied to the forecast sales at transmission durin<> the rate effective·neriod to develon the recorded wholesale revenues. I I I I I 

T03 cycle 6 - Proof of Revenues - ER12-2454-000 - Step 4R.xlsx Page-1 

I I I 

(L) 

Au<>-13 Tow 

$ 21208210 $ 240 797 108 

6 419 285 71 752 783 

1 151 846 11318 788 
21 640,132 242,622,241 

4,207 121 25,684 583 
203 953 1273 443 

27 203 052 280 899 055 

188,076 2 247 525 

685 461 8 225 534 

$ 55,704 Q85 $ .603 922.004 

I 
I 
I 

i 
I 

' 

I 

Reference 

Section3.2.2.1 Pa<>es2&3;Line21 

Section3.2.2.1 Pa!!es2&3·Line23 

Section3.2.2.J · PMe 4' Line 21 
Section 3.2.2. J • Pa"e S· Line 30 
Section3.2.2.l· P<><>e 6· Line21 
Section 3.2.2.l; PMe 7; Line 21 

SumLines5, 6, 1, 8 

Section 3.2.2.l; Pru.es 2 & 3; Line 27 

Sectiori3.2.2.J ·Page 8· Line 21 

Sum Lines 1, 3, 9, 11, 13 
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Section 3.2.2.1 
. SAN DffiGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 

T04-Cvcle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filino-
PROOF OF REVENUES Based on the WHOLESALE Rates Develooed Usin!! the T03-Cvde 6 Offer of Settlement BTRR 

For the Rate Effective Period September 2012 through August 2013 
I I 

IA) IB) (Cl ID> IE> IF\ 

I I 
Sen-12 Oct-12 Nov-12 Dec-12 Jan-13 Feb-13 Sub-Total 

I I I I I I I 
Line Billing Determinants Billinl! Determinants Billing Determinants Billing Determinants Billin!! Determinants Billing Determinants Billing Determinants 
Nn. Customer Classes Ener Wh\ Demand En& kWh\ ·DemandfkW Ener Wh\ DemandfkW En kWh\ Demandf1.::W Ener,,.,f1.::Wh\ Demand EnergyfkWh\ Demandf1.::W Eno kWh' Demandfk 

1 Residential Customers 781 063 048 - 669,808,"856 644,780,268 719,202,218 - 792,808 865 - 700,403,354 - 4 308.066,610 
2 
3 Small Co=ercial 196 822 155 - 174,413,969 167,211985 - 163,210,090 - 170 040 192 - 164 309,589 - 1,036,007,979 
4 
5 Medium-Large Co=ercial 1,016,257,707 2.725108 909104 850 2,431 812 891,378,406. 2,380,322 871 946,598 2,323 302 872,199:255 2,319 635 852 788,833 . 2,266,483 5,413,675,649 14,446,662 
6 
7 Street Li~ 9 930 826 - 9,928,774 9926717 9 924,653 - 9,970,561 9,976,420 - 59,657,952 
8 
9 Standbv Customers 158 426 158 426 - 158,426 158 426 158,426 158 426 950,556 
10 
11 TOTAL 2,004,073,736 2,883 534 1,763,256 450 2590 239 1 713 297 374 2,538 748 1,764283,559 2,481,729 1 845,018 874 2,478,061 1,727,478,196 2,266,483 . 10,817,408,190 15,397,218 

Note: The above billin" determinants are the forecast determinants rom Sentember 2012 throuPhAu=st 2013, whid1 were converted rom sales at meter level to sales at tra11smission level I . I 
I 

IA) IC> ID) (F) 

I 
Sen-12 Oct-12 Nov-12 Dec-12 Jan-13 Feb-13 Sub-Total 

Derived Wholesale Derived Wholesale Derived Wholesale Derived Wholesale Derived Wholesale Derived Wholesale Derived Wholesale 
Line Transmission Rates Transmission Rates Transmission Rates Transmission Rates Transmission Rates Transmission Rates Transmission Rates 
No. Customer Classes - kWh\ DemandlkW Ener kWh) DemandfkW Enec kWh\ DemandfkW Ener<!V{kWh\ Demand.lk Enerrrv(k:Wh\ Demandl'kW Ener Wh\ DemandlkW Ener Wh\ DemandfkW 

. 

12 Residential Customers $ 0.0292716446 $ 0.0292716446 $ 0.0292716446 $ 0.0292716446 $ 0.0292716446 $ 0.0292716446 
13 
14 Small Co=ercial $ 0.0348897951 $ 0.0348897951 $ 0.0348897951 $ 0.0348897951 $ 0.0348897951 $ 0.0348897951 
15 
16 Medium-Larae Commercial 
17 
18 Street Liahtina $ 0.0187857815 $ 0.0187857815 $ 0.0187857815 $ 0.0187857815 $ 0.0187857815 $ 0.0187857815 
19 
20 ,_ Customers 

Note: The 1Vholesle Transmi!>Sio11 Rates from September 2012 -August 2013 were derived using the Wholelsale Base Transmission Revenure Requirements of$603.922 million from TOS-Cvcle 6, Offer o Settlement Filine in Docket No. ER/2-2454-002, 
iledwith theFERC on.Ma 14, 2013 and a1mroved onAuvust 5, 2013. I I I I I I 

IA) IB) IC) ID) '" (F) IFI 
I I I I I I I 

Seo-12 Oct-12 Nov-12 Dec-12 Jan-13 Feb-13 Sub-Total 
I I I I I I I 

Line Revenues (a) Present Rates Revenues (a) Present Rates Revenues (a) Present Rates Revenues (a) Present Rates Revenues ·rai. Present Rates Revenues @. Present Rates Revenues ffll Chanrred Rates 
No. Customer Classes Enec kWh\ Demandf1.::W Ener Wh1 DemandfkW Enec kWh\ Demand rJcw Ener"gy (kWh\ Demand Enerov~Wh\ Demand Ener '1cWh) DemandfkW Ener '1cWh\ Demand~W 

21 Residential Customers $ 22,863.000 $ 19,606,407 $ 18.873,779 $ 21,052.232 $· 23,206,819 $ 20,501,958 $ 126,104,195 $ 
22 
23 Small Commercial $ 6,867,085 ,. ·6,085,268 $ 5,833,992 $ 5,694 367 $ 5,932.667 $ 5,732,728 $ 36146,106 $ -
24 
25 Medium-Larae Commercial $ $28 487,539 $ $22,096,775 $ - $21,623,330 $ - $21,098 069 $ - $21,056,875 $ $20,573,652 $ $134,936,241 
26 . 

27 Street Lighting $ 186,558 $ 186,520 $ 186,481 $ 186,442 $ 187 305 $ 187,415 $ 1,120,721 $ 
28 
29 Standbv Customers $ 685 461 $ 685,461 $ 685,461 $ 685 461 $ 685 461 $ 685 461 $ - $ 4 ll2,767 
30 
31 TOTAL $ 29,916 643 $29,173,000 $ 25,878,194 $22,782,236 $ 24,894 252 $22 308,791 $ 26 933,041 $21 783 531 $ 29 326,792 $21,742 336 $ 26,422,101 $21,259114 $ 163,371 022 $139,049 008 
32 
33 Grand Total $59.089,643 $48,660,430 $47.203,043 $48.716,571 $51,069,128 $47,681,214 $302,420 030 

Note: The abuve revenues were derived bv multivlvint! the above rates a11d billinv determina11ts excerJt Medium & Lart?e C-1 a11d Stamlbv Customers where these revenues are derived 011 vat?es 21 throut?h 24. 
Poo,.? 
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Section 3.2.2.1 
SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 

T04-Cvclc2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Fl.line: 
PROOF OF REVENUES Based on the WHOLESALE Rates Develoned Usine: the T03-Cyde 6 Offer of Settlement BTRR 

For the Rate Effective Period September 20U throul!l1-Aue:ust 2013 

I I I I I I 
(I) m (L) Ml 

I I I I I I I 
Mar-13 Apr-13 Mav-13 Jun-13 Jul-13 Au2-l3 Sub-Total 

I I I I I I I 
Line Billin" Determinants Billinr< Detenninants Billinr< Determinants Billinir Determinants Billin" Determinants Billim! Determinants Billin<> Determinants 

No Customer Classes EnerE!V(kWhl Demand Eoe Whl Demand(kW &oc kWh\ Demand Enerl!VfkWh) Demand Ener kWh\ Demand/kW) &oc Whl Demand EneT"" 11.-WIJ) DemandfkWl 

l Residential Customers 658,430 419 610401955 601,269 012 626,704998 696 888 535 724 530 872 3,918,225 790 

2 
3 Small Commercial 163 385169 158 918 983 159185 227 170 470 912 184 599 272 183 987 464 l 020 547027 

4 
5 Mediwn-Lan•e Commercial 863,102 984 2 295 590 856 ~21,103 2,282,215 866,980 703 2 313 284 917 053,035 2,452 581 976 627 950 2,616,916 971415 826 2 602119 5 451501601 14 562 704 

6 
7 StreetLi<>htin<> 9 982 282 9,988,147 - 9 994 015 9 999 885 10,005 760 10 011637 59 981 727 

8 
9 Standbv Customers - 158 426 - 158 426 158 426 158 426 l58A26 158 426 950 556 

10 
11 TOTAL 1 694 900 854 2454016 l 635 630 188 ? 440 641 1637 428 956 2471710 1724228829 2 6II 007 l 868121517 ? 775 342 l 889 945 799 2 760 545 10450256144 15 513,261 

Note: 17ie above billln,,detenninanis are t1ie forecast determinonis rom Sentember 2012 tl1F01wliAu ist 2013 wllicli were converted from sales at meter level to sales at transmission le:veL 

I I I I I 
m rn (K) " 

I I I I I 
Mar-13 Anr-13 Mav-13 Jun-13 Jul-13 Au.!':-13 Sub Total 

I I I I I 
Line Transmission Rates rm Present Transmission Rates fiil Present Transmission Rates rm Present Transmission Rates fiil Present Transmission Rares fiil Present Transmission Rates (al, Present Transmission Rates Iii\ Present 

No. Customer Classes ""' Wh• Demand Tu "·Wh\ DemandlkW Ener kWh Demand Ener.,,/kWh\ Demand lk Ener Wh• Demandlk Enero-v lkWhi Demand Enero-vfkWh\ Demand lk 

12 Residential Customers $ 0.0292716446 $ 0.0292716446 $ 0.0292716446 $ 0.0292716446 $ 0.0292716446 $ 0.0292716446 
13 
14 Small Commercial $ 0.0348897951 $ 0.0348897951 $ 0.0348897951 $ 0.0348897951 $ 0.0348897951 $ 0.0348897951 
15 
16 Mediwn-Lar<>e Commercial 
17 
18 StreetLi<>htina $ 0.0187857815 $ 0.0187857815 $ 0.0187857815 $ 0.0187857815 $ 0.0187857815 $ 0.0187357815 
19 
20 Standbv Customers 

Note: 11ie Wlwlesle Traim1UssionRates frmnSeDtember 2012 -Au1mst 2013 were derived usinf!fhe W/wlelsaleBase Tra11smissio11 RevemlfeReaiiirements 0($603.922 milfion from T03- c/e 6. Offer o Settlement Filillf! in Docket No. ERll-2454-002 

I 1/edwid1t/leFERConMa 14 2013and raved 011Ammst S 2013. I I I I 
m m (K) (N) 

I I I I· I I 
Mar-13 Anr-13 Mav-13 Jun-13 Jul-13 Au"-13 Sub-Total 

I I I I I I I 
Line Revenues r'iJl Present Rates Revenues r'iJl Present Rates Revenues rm Present Rates Revenues tnJ Present Rates Revenues r'i1I Present Rates Revenues lill Present Rates Revenues tnJ Chan<>ed Rates 

No. Customer Classes "°" Wh\ Demand lk """ Wh\ Demand lk Eoo Wh' Demand Ener kWh) Demand lk &;., Wh\ Demand/kW Ener kWh\ Demand Ener kWh\ Demandfk 

21 Residential Customers $ 19,273 341 $ 17867 469 $ 17 600 133 $ 18 •44 686 $ 20,399,074 $ 21208 210 ' 114692913 $ 
22 . 

23 Small Commercial ' 5 700 475 ' 5 544651 $ 5 553,940 $ 5 947 695 $ 6 440,631 $ 6419?85 ' 35,606 677 $ 
24 
25 Mediwn-Lar"" Commercial $ $20839882 $ - $20 n1694 $ $ 24 192.978 $ $ 25 642 793 $ $27356415 $ $27203,052 ' $145,962,814 

26 
27 Street Liahtin<> ' 187 525 ' 187,635 $ 187745 ' 187856 ' 187,966 ' 188 076 ' 1126 804 ' -
28 
29 Standb" Customers ' 685 461 ' 685 461 ' 685 461 ' 685 461 $ 685 461 

,. 685 461 $ $ 4 l12 767 
30 
31 TOTAL ' 25 161341 $21525343 ' 23 599 755 $21413156 $ 23 341818 $24 878,440 ' 24480 237 $26 328 254 $ 27 027 670 $28041876 ' 27 815 572 $ 27 888.513 $ 151426 393 $150 075 581 
32 
33 Grand Total $46 686 684 $45 012,911 $48 220 258 $ 50 808 491 $ 55 069 546 $55:704085 S301 501974 

Note: Tiie above revenues were derWed bv m11lti"l"ifif! the above rates andbimnf! determi11anis excentMedi"m &Lart!e C-1 anllStamlbv C11stomers wflere tllese reven11e.• are derii•ed on oaees 21tluouell24. 
I I I I I I I I I I I 
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I 

'0 
I 

Grand Total 

I 
Billin<> Determinants 

Ener"'' kWh Demand kW) 

8.226 292AOO 

2 056 555 006 

10 865 177 250 29 009 366 

II9,639,679 

1901113 

21 267 664 334 30 910479 

<0) 
I 

Grand-Total 
I 

Chan<>ed Transmission Rates 

""' Wh\ DemandlkWl 

' (Q) 

I 
Grand-Total 

I 
Revenues i'al Chan<>ed Rates 

Ener<>VlkWhl Demand 

$ 240 797,108 $ 

$ 71,752 783 ' 
$ $ 280 899,055 

' 2 247 525 ' -

' $ 8 225 534 

$ 314 797 415 $ 289 124 589 

$ 603 922.004 

5/1612014 

Line 
No. 

l 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 

Line 
No. 

12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

Line 
No. 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 

a 
a 
0 
a 
(0 

i'0 



I I 
Section 3.2.2.1 

SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMP.Al\'Y 
T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filini. 

PROOF OF REVENUES Bnsed on the WHOLESALE Rates Developed Using the T03-Cyde 6 Offer ,;r Settlement BTRR 
Proof of Revenues - Medium & Lar"e C&l Customers 

Non-Coincident Demand~ 100% 
I 

Line 
No. Descrintion Sen-12 Oct-12 Nov-12 Dec-12 Jan-13 Feb-13 Mar-13 Apr-13 Mau-13 Jun-13 

I Non-Colnclden!Uomnnd ~: ll.l!l!!ied to 100%' 

2 Secondarv 110 261 96,983 87,131 74,840 63,628 61,195 64,783 77,404 83,661 95,720 
3 Primarv 15 297 13 455 12,088 10,383 8,828 8490 8,988 10,739 11 607 13 280 
4 Transmission -
5 Tora! 125 558 110,438 99,219 85,223 72,456 69,685 73,770 88.143 95,268 109 000 

6 
7 Non-Colndont Domond Roi<.< P<!Tf:i!!QYl Iii> JOO%, ' 

8 Secondarv $9.6830469396 $9.6830469396 $9.6830469396 $9.6830469396 $9.6830469396 $ 9.6830469396 $9.6830469396 $9.6830469396 $9.6830469396 $9.6830469396 
9 Pri $9.6830469417 $9.6830469417 $9.6830469417 $9.6830469417 $9.6830469417 $ 9.6830469417 $9.6830469417 $9.6830469417 $9.6830469417 $ 9 .6830469417 
IO Transmission $9.6830469400 $9.6830469400 $9.6830469400 $9.6830469400 $9.6830469400 $ 9.6830469400 $9.6830469400 $9.6830469400 $9.6830469400 $9.6830469400 
11 
12 Revenues rfll Calcnlated Rates: 
13 Secondarv ' 1,067,663 ' 939 094 ' $43,695 ' 724,677 $ 616.117 $ 592,556 ' 627,293 $ 749,508 $ 810,094 $ 926,861 
14 Prim 148,123 130,286 117,051 100,539 85,478 82 209 87 028 103.984 112,389 128,589 
15 Transmission - -
16 Tom! ' 1215,787 ' 1,069,380 $ 960 746 $ 825,216 $ 701,594 $ 674 765 s 714 321 $ 853 492 $ 922,433 $ 1,055,450 
17 
18 Total Revenu"-•@C..kn!ated Ratesi $ 1215,787 $ 1,069380 $ 960.746 $ 825.216 $ 701,594 $ 674 765 $ 714.321 $ 853 492 $ 922483 $ 1055450 

' Non-Coincident Demand rNCD\ Rates are annlicableto the followin,,. California Public Utilities Commission fCPUC\ tariffs: AD PA-T-1. 

. ;.r 
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I 

Jul-13 Aua-13 Total 

106,445 104,462 1,026,514 
14 768 14493 142415 

-
121,213 118,955 1J68,928 

$9.6830469396 $9.6830469396 
$9.6830469417 $9.6830469417 
$9.6830469400 $9.6830469400 

' 1,030,711 $ 1,011,513 $ 9,939,781 
142,997 140,333 1379,006 

-
' 1173707 $ 1 151,846 $ 11,318,788 

$ 1,173 707 $ 1.151846 $ 11.318 788 

Line 
Reference No. 

Section 3.2.2.1; Pn•c 9.2; Ln. 54 x 1000 
Section 3.2.2. l; Pn•e 9.2; Ln. 58 x 1000 

Section 3.22.l:Po•e 9.2; Ln. 60 x 1000 

SumLines2;3;4 

Scclion 3.2.2.l;PnM l3;Lino 6 
Soc!ion 3.22.l: P:we 13; Line 6 
8ec!iou 3.22.l; P•"'" B;Linc 6 

Line 2 x Line 8 
Line 3 x Line 9 
Line4xLine 10 

SurnLines 13; 14: 15 

Line 19 

. 
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. Section 3.2.2.l 

SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 
T04·C"cle 2 Annual Transmission Fornmlaic Rate Filinl! 

PROOF OF REVENUES Based on the WHOLESALE Rates Developed Usin" 1he T03-Cycle 6 Offer ofSettleme:nt BTRR 
Proof of Revenues - Medium & Lare:e C&I Customers 

Non-Coincident Demand r,,1 90% 

Line Summer Winter Winter Wm<N Winter Winter Winter Wmter Summer Summer 
No. Descrintion Seu-12 Oct-12 Nov-12 Deo-12 Jan-13 Feb-13 Mar-13 Aor-13 Mav-13 Jun-13 

I nn-C~lncldentD mand 'A••Uodt~90~: 

2 . 

3 Schedules AL-TOU I AY-TOU /DG-R 2 069,239 I 838 055 1804564 1 768 787 1776,321 1,734 429 I 755 196 1 732.112 1 751,981 1 836 296 
4 Schedule.A6-TOU 

5 Tolal - Scco 2 069239 l 838 055 I 804 564 I 768 787 I 776321 1134 429 l 755 196 l 732-112 I 751,981 1 H56 296 
6 
7 
8 · SchedulesAL-TOU/AY-TOU/DG-R: 394247 350,200 343 819 337 003 338 438 330 457 334413 330 015 333 &01 353 676 
9 Schedule A6-TOU 13 809 13 813 13 817 13 821 13 825 13 829 13,833 13 837 13!141 13 845 
10 Total-Primarv 408 056 364 013 357 636 350 824 352 263 344 286 348 246 343 852 347 642 367 521 
11 
12 
13 Schedules AL-TOU I A Y-TOU I DG-R: 26,645 23,668 23,237 22,776 22 873 22,334 22,601 22 104 22,560 23 903 
14 ScheduleA6-TOU 95 610 95 637 95 665 95.693 95 721 95 749 95 777 95 805 95 833 95 861 
15 Total -Transmission 122 255 119105 llR 902 118 469 118 594 118 083 118 378 118,109 118.392 119,764 
16 Total 2 'i99 549 ? 321 '.l74 2281102 2 ?18 080 ? 247179 2196797 - ?221820 ? 194,072 2.218 016 2 343,581 

17 
18 
19 I ,,_.,,..Cninolonl D"mand Rat<'!: l>"~ . no;., 
20 Secon $ 8.7147422456 $ 8.7147422456 $ 8.7147422456 $8.7147422456 $ 8.71474224.56 $ 8.7147422456 $ 8.7147422456 $ 8.7147422456 $ 8.7147422456 s 8.7147422456 
21 PrimBIV $8.7147422475 $ 8.7147422475 $ 8.7147422475 $ 8.7147422475 $ 8.7147422475 $ 8.7147422475 $8.7147422475 $ 8.7147422475 $8.7147422475 $ 8.7147422475 
22 Transmission $8.7147422460 $ 8.7147422460 $ 8.7147422460 $8.7147422460 $ 8.7147422460 $ 8.7147422460 $8.7147422460 $8.7147422460 $ 8.7147422460 $ 8.7147422460 
23 
24 Revenues raJ. C:ikulated Rata•: 
25 Secon $ 18 032,882 $ 16018179 $ 15726311 $ 15.414 521 $ 15 480 184 $ 15,115102 $ 15 296 079 $ 15 094..906 $ 15 ?68 066 $ 16177,143 
26 Prim 3 556103 31 81 3 116 707 3 057138 3 069 884 3 000 361 3 034 877 2 996 ~83 3 029 610 3 ?Q? 850 
27 Transmission l 065 416 l 039717 1 036 201 1 032 430 1 033,518 l 029 060 I 031 634 1 029 ?87 1031760 l 043 709 
28 Total $ 22 654 402 $ 20 ?30 177 $ 19 879 219 $ 19 504 288 $ 19 583 586 $ 19 144 523 $ 19 362,589 $ 19 120 776 $ 19129 436 $ 20 423 702 
29 
30 Totnt Rcwenue<@ Caleufated Rates: $ . 2? 654.402 $ 20 230 177 $ 19 879 219 $ 19,504.288 $ 19 583 586 $ 19144 523 $ 19 362 589 $ 19 no.n6 $ 19 329 436 $ 20 423 702 

I 
' 90% Non-Coincident Demand rNCDi Rates are licableto the followin" California Public Utilities Commission rCPUCi tariffs: AY-TOU· AL-TOU: AL-TOU-D"0 DG-Rand A6-TOU. 
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I I I 

Summer Summer 

Jul-13 Au"-13 Total 

1,982 680 I 233 22,041 893 

1982-680 1.972_233 22041893 

377 755 375 765 4 199 591 
13 849 13 853 165 971 

391604 389 618 4.365,562 

25 530 25,396 283 827 
95 889 95917 l.149156 

121,4!9 121112 1,432..983 
2 495 703 2 483 164 27 840,438 

$ 8.7147422456 $ 8.7147422456 
s &.714742i475 $ 8.7147422475 
$ 8.7147422460 $ 8.7147422460 

$ 17?78542 $ 17187504 $ 192 089,420 
3 412 732 3 '.l95 422 38 044747 
1_058 135 I 057 206 12 488 074 

$ 21.749409 $ 21 640 132 $ 24262?241 

$ 21 749 409 $ 21.640,132 $ 242622.241 

I 

Reference 

Soction 3.2.2. J: Pa~o 9.2~ Ln. 87 ~ !000 

Section3.2.2.l;Pn~e9.2:La.. 137 x 1000 

Surn Lines 3 !Uld 4 

Scction3.2.2.l: Pa~e 9.2:1". 91x1000 
Section 3.2.2.l:P•~• 9.2; Ln. 141x1000 

Sum Lines 8 ond 9 

Sccrion3.2.2.I; Paoe9.2;Ln. 93 x 1000 
Section 3.2.2. l; Paoc 9.2; 1". 143 X 1000 

SurnLines 13 ond 14 
SurnLin"" 5; 10; 15 

"°'~"" 3.22.l,P•oo D:Uno8: S.oooM.v 

SootionJ.2.2.I:P•l<" llt Lino i;Prim..y 

Sootionl,2.2.l:P••o1':LinoS:Trnm..,;,,;.., 

Line 5 x Line 20 
Line 9 xLine 21 

Line 13 x Line 22 
Sum Lines 25· 26; 27 

Line28 
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No. 
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Section 3.2.2.1 
SAN,DlEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 

T04- cle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic RateFilin2 
PROOF OF REVENUES Based (In the WHOLESALE Rates Develoned Usin! the T03-r.:cle 6 Offer of Settlement BTRR 

Proof of Revenues· Medium & Laree C&I Customers 
Maximum On Peak Period Demand Rates (Summer & Winter Rates) 

Line 
No. Descrintion Seo-12 Oct-12 Nov-12 Dec-12 Jan-13 Feb-13 Mar-13 Anr-13 Mav-13 Jun-13 

I On-Pen\< Demand . 

2 Second l,883 156 1,498.214 1470,914 1,441,752 1447 894 1413.747 1.430,674 1,411,858 I 594 429 1.689.363 
3 Prim 396.471 316 624 310 855 304 692 305 989 298 773 302-350 298 374 335 684 355,671 
4 Transmission 41435 36188 35 529 34 824 34.973 34148 34557 34102 35 082 37171 
5 To"1 2321 062 1851 025 1 817,298 l 781 268 l 788 856 I 746 668 L767 581 l 744334 1965195 2 082 205 

6 
7 IMn~inmmO - o•"UetnandRa~Pe 
8 Second $1.9017375741 $0.4ll0510040 $0.4110510040 $ 0.4110510040 $ 0.4110510040 $ 0.4110510040 $ 0.4110510040 $0.4110510040 $1.9017375741 $1.9017375741 
9 Piim $1.9017375741 $0.4110510040 $0.4110510040 $0.4110510040 $ 0.4110510040 $ 0.4110510040 $ 0.4l10510040 $0.4110510040 $1.9017375741 $1.9017375741 
10 Transmission $1.9017375741 $ 0.4110510040 $0.4110510040 $0.4110510040 $0.4110510040 $ 0.4110510040 $0.4110510040 $ 0.4110510040 $1.9017375741 $1.9017375741 
II 
12 -~evenues /OJ Ca culnted Rates' 
13 Sei;ond $ 3 581 269 s 615 842 $ 604 621 $ 592 634 $ 595158 ' 581 122 $ 588 080 $ 580 346 5 3 032186 $ 3 212 725 
14 Prim 753,983 130 149 127777 125 244 125m 122,811 124 281 122 647 638 382 676,392 
15 Transmission 78 798 14 875 14.604 14315 14 376 14037 14 205 14.018 66 717 70 689 
16 Toral $ 4414050 ' 760 866 $ 747 002 $ 732 192 $ 735 3ll $ 717 970 $ 726 566 $ 717 010 ' 3 737 285 $ 3 959,807 
17 
18 Tntnl Revenue.•"" "alculntcd Rates: $ 4414050 $ 760 866 $ 747 002 $ 732192 $ 735 3ll $ 717970 $ 726 566 $ 717010 $ 3 737 285 ' 3 959 807 

' Maximum On-Peak Demand Rates are ann]foable to th6 followiacr California Public Utilities Commission ICPUCI tariffs: AY-TOU: AL-TOU· AL- TOU AL-TOU-DER and DG-R 
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I I 

Ju\-13 Aua-13 Toral 

1,804,381 l 794 874 18 881-256 
379 886 377884 3 983 252 

39 702 39 492 437 202 
2 223 969 2 212 251 23.301 710 

$1.9017.375741 $1.9017375741 
$1.9017.375741 $1.9017375741 
$1.9017375741 $1.9017.375741 

$ 3 431459 $ 3 413 380 $ 20 828 82} 

722443 718.637 4,388 524 
75 502 75.104 467-238 

$ 4 229405 $ 4207121 $ 25 684 583 
·•· 

$ 4 ~~9 405 s 4207121 $ 25 684 583 

Line 
Reference No. 

I 
Sootion 3.2.2.l;P•~• 9.3; J..n_ 105 x 1000 2 
Section 3.2.2.l;Po~o 9.3; Ln. 109x 1000 3 
Section 3.2.2.l;Po~e 9.3; L!l. l ll" 1000 4 

Sum Lines 2; 3; 4 

Seotion 3.2.2.l:Pn"e B: Lint's II & 12 

Seotion3.2.2.l;Pn"" 13;Llnos 11 & 12 

Section3.2.2.l;Po0 el3;Lines 11 & 12 

Line 2 x Line 8 
Line 3 x Line 9 
Llne 4 xLine 10 

SumLines 13: 14: 15 

Line 16 

511012014 
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Section 3.2.2.l 

SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 
T04- de 2Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filine: 

PROOF OF REVENUES Based on the WHOLESALE Rates Developed Usinf! the T03-Cvcle 6 Offer of Settlement BTRR 
Proof of Revenues - Medium & Large C&I Customen 

Maximum Demand r.iJ. Time ofSvstem Peak (Summer & Winter Rates) 

Line .. 
No. Descrintion Sen-12 Oct-12 Nov-12 Dec-12 Jan-13 Feb-13 Mar-13 Anr-13 Mav-13 J\Ill-13 

1 Coioddeot Peak nemnnd ' 2 Second - -
3 Pri 11494 11.082 11 085 11 088 11 091 11 095 11 098 11101 11 521 11 524 
4 Transmission 77915 73 815 73 836 73 858 73 879 73 901 73 922 73 944 78 097 78120 
5 Total 89 409 84 897 84921 84 946 84971 84 996 85 020 85 045 89 618 89.644 

6 
7 Cninciolcnl Pcok "01nand Rate• Per 

' Secondarv $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ ' $ 

9 Pri $ 2.273&099052 $ 0.4281951597 $ 0.4281951597 $ 0.42&1951597 s 0.4281951597 $ 0.4281951597 $ 0.4281951597 s 0.4281951597 s 2.2738099052 $ 2.273&099052 
10 Transmission $ 2.2738099052 $ 0.4281951597 $ 0.4281951597 $0.4281951597 $ 0.4281951597 s 0.4281951597 $ 0.4281951597 $0.4281951597 $ 2.2738099052 s 2.2738099052 

11 
12 Revenues fiil Calculated !tale<: 
13 Second $ ' $ $ $ $ $ - $ - ' $ 

14 Prim 26135 4 745 4 747 4 748 4 749 4 751 4 752 4.753 26197 26 ?04 

15 Transmission 177164 31607 31 616 31 626 31 635 31 644 31653 31.662 177 578 177 630 

16 Tomi $ 203 300 $ 36 352 $ 36 363 ' 36 373 $ 36384 $ 36 395 $ 36 405 $ 36 416 $ 203 775 $ 203 834 

17 
18 Tntn] Revenues,;;, Calculated Rntes: $ 203 300 $ 36.352 $ 36.363 $ 36 373 $ 36384 $ 36 395 $ 36405 $ 36416 $ 203 775 $ 203 834 

' Maximum Demand Rates at Time of Svstem Peak rates are ann!icable to the followin!! California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) tariffs: A6-TOU. 

T03 Cycle 6 - Proof of Revenues - ER12-2454-000 - step 4R.xlsx P3.ije- 7 

I I I 

Jul-13 Aur!-13 Total 

11528 11531 135 238 
78143 7S 165 907 596 
89 670 89 697 1042834 

' $ 

$ 2.2738099052 $ 2.2738099052 

s 2.2738099052 s 2.2738099052 

$ $ $ 
26 212 26219 164212 

177 682 177733 1109 231 

' 203 893 $ 203 953 ' 1273443 

$ 203 893 $ 203 953 $ 1273 443 

I 

Reference 

SecUon 3.2' I; Pn~e9.4; Ln. 155 x 1000 

Section3.l.2.J;Paa~9.4; Ln. 159 x 1000 

Seotion3.2.2.l;l'•~o 9.4; Ln. 161x1000 

SumLlnes2;3;4 

Scccion ~.2.2.1; Po o 12: Llno< )5 nrtd JG 

Se<l;on3.2.2.1;Pnotl2:Llnos !Sond 16 

Seclion3.2.2.l;P• ol2;)..fuool5ond!G 

Line 2 xLine 8 
Line 3 x Line 9 
Line4xLinelO 

Sum Lines 13· 14· 15 

Line 16 
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Section 3,2.2.1 
SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COl'dPANY 

T04-rvcle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filinl! 
PROOF OF REVENUES Based on the WHOLESALE Rates Developed Usin11; the T03-Cycle 6 Offer ofSettleme11t lITRR 

Proof ofRevenues - Medium & Large C&I Customers 
Standby Cnslomers 

Line 

No. Descrintion Sen-12 Oct-12 Nov-12 Dec-12 Jan-13 Feb-13 Mar-13 Anr-13 May-13 Jun-13 Jul-13 

1 Demont! - B"llin ' 2 Second 12,044 12,044 12 044 12,044 12,044 12,044 12,044 12 044 12.044 12.044 12,044 
3 Primarv 86,826 86,826 86,826 86,826 86,826 86 826 86,826 86,826 86,826 86,826 86,826 

4 Transmission 59 556 59,556 59.556 59,556 59,556 59 556 59.556 59,556 59 556 59556 59,556 
5 Total 158,426 158,426 158 426 158,426 158,426 158,426 158,426 158,426 158 426 158.426 158,426 

6 
7 Dfilrui_IJ!IJ3J!<ao Per 

' Second $4.3266942952 $4.3266942952 $4.3266942952 $4.3266942952 $4.3266942952 $4.3266942952 $4.3266942952 $4.3266942952 $4.3266942952 $43266942952 $4.3266942952 

9 Primarv $4.3266942980 $4.3266942980 $4.3266942980 $43266942980 $4.3266942980 $4.3266942980 $4.3266942980 $4.3266942980 . $4.3266942980 $4.3266942980 $4.3266942980 

10 Transmission $4.3266942985 $4.3266942985 $4.3266942985 $4.3266942985 $4.3266942985 $4.3266942985 $4.3266942985 $4.3266942985 $4.3266942985 $4.3266942985 $4.3266942985 
11 

" Revenues at Present Rates-
13 Seconda.-v $ 52,112 $ 52,112 . $ 52,112 $ 52,112 ' 52,112 $ 52,112 $ 52112 $ 52112 $ 52,112 $ 57112 $ 52,112 
14 Pri 375 668 375,668 375,668 375,668 375 668 375,668 375,668 375,668 375,668 375,668 375 668 

15 Transmission 257,681 257 681 257,681 257,681 257,681 257 681 257,681 257,681 257,681 257,681 257,681 
16 Total $ 685 461 $ 685 461 $ 685.461 ' 685 461 $ 685,461 $ 685 461 $ 685,461 $ 685,461 ' 685,461 ' 685461 ·$ 685 461 

17 
IS TQtal B,e;:~m,go ~t frnii!mt Biil~ $ 685 461 ' 685,461 ' 685,461 ' 685,461 $ 685.461 $ 685,461 $ 685,461 $ 685,461 s 685,461 $ 685,461 $ 685 461 
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I I I 

Au<'-13 Total 

12,044 144,532 
86,826 I.041,908 
59.556 714,672 

158,426 l 901.113 

$4.3266942952 
$4.3266942980 
$4.3266942985 

$ 52,li2 $ 625 348 
375,668 4,508,019 
257 681 3,092,167 

$ 685,461 ' 8 225 534 

$ 685,461 ' 8,225,534 

Line 
Reference No. 

1 
Section3.2.2.l;Pn~e 9.4; Ln. 168x1000 2 
Section 3.2.2.l;Pa~o 9.4: Ln. 172x 1000 3 
Scction32.2.l;Pn!!e9.4; Ln. 174x JOOO 4 

Sum Lines 2; 3; 4 5 
6 
7 

Section 3.2.2.1·Pal!e13; Line 20 s 
Section 3.2.2.1; Pal!e 13~ Line 20 9 
Section 3.2.21; Pa<>e 13; Line 20 

Line 2 x Line 8 
Line 3 xLine 9 
Line4xLinel0 

SumLines 13· 14· 15 

Line16 

5/1812014 
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' ' '' ' '' ·Section 3.2.2.1 ' 

Line ' ' ' san-Diego_G.:is & Electric 
f----
No. ' . ' ' 

' '. ' ' . --FERC Forecast Sales @-Transmission Level for .the Period~- -September 2012,.. August 2013 
1 SDG&E: System Deliverv Determin3-nts tjcle6 Cycle6 Cycle 6 Cycle6 Cycle6 Cycle6 Cycle 6 Cycle6 Cycle6 

2 Customer Class Deliveries <MWh) 
f----

·Sen'12 Oct-12 Nov-12 Dec-12 Jan-13 Feb-13 Mar-13 Anr-13 May-13 
3 Residential 746,928 640,536 616,602 687,771 758,161 669,794 629,655 583,726 574,992 
4 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 
5 Residential @. Transmission Level 781,063 669,809 644,780 .. 719,202 792,809 700,403 658,430 610,4021 601,269 
6 ! 

7 Small Commercial 188,220 166,792 159,904 156,077 162,609 157,129 156,245 151,974 152,228 
8 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 
9 Small Commercial ral Transmission Level 196,822 174,414 167,212 163,210 170,040 164,310 163,385 158,919 159,185 
10 
11 Med. &Large Cornm/lnd. (AD+ PA-T-1) 29,777 26,191 23,531 20,211 17,184 16,526 17,495 20,904 22,594 
12 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1,03592 1.03592 i 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 
13 Med&Lrg C/I (AD+ PA-T-l)raJTrans. Level 30,847 27,132 24,376 20,937 17,801 17,120 18,124 21,655 23,405 
14 ' 

15 Med. & Large Comm./lnd. (AY +AL+ DGR) 893,886 794,017 779,549 764,094 767,349 749,252 758,223 748,251 756,834 
16 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 
17 Med&Lrg C/I (AY +AL+ DGRiraJTrans Level 925,993 822,538 807,550 791,540 794,912 776,165 785,4581 775,128 784,019 
18 
19 Med. & Large Comm./lnd. (A6) . 57,357 57,374 57,391 57,407 57,424 57,441 57,458' 57,474 57,491 
20 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 
21 Med. & Large Comm./Ind. (A6) rnl Trans Level 59,4181 59,435 59,452 59,469 59,487 59,504 59,5221 59,539 59,556 
22 I 
23 Lighting 9,497 _9,495 9,493 9,491 9,535 9,540 9,546 9,552 9,557 
24 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 
25 Street Lio-hting ({]) Transmission Level 9,931 9,929 9,927 9,925 9,971 9,976 9,982 9,988 9,994 
26 
27 Sale for·Resale 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.9 t.91 1.9 
28 Total System Deliverv@Meter Exclude Resale 1,925,666 1,694,405 1,646,470 1,695,052 1,772,261 1,659,682 1,628,622 1,571,880 1,573,697 
29 Total System Delivery@Trans. Exclude Resale 2,004,074 1,763,256 1,713,297 1,764,284 1,845,019 1,727,478 1,694,901 1,635,630 1,637,429 
30 Med. & Lar£!e Comm./Ind. 
31 Rate Schedule Billing Determinants 
32 .:· . :s . w w w w w w w s 
33 Schedules AD I PA-T-l:A1mlicable to 100% NCD Sen-12 Oct-12 Nov-U Dec-12 Jan-13 Feb-13 Mar-13 Aor-13 Mav-13 
34 Total Deliveries rMWh) 29,777 26,191 23,531 20,211 17,184 16,526 17,495 20,904 22,594 
35 
36 Total DelivericS (0/o) 
37 % (ii)_ Secondary Service 89.92% 89.92% 89.92% 89.92% 89.92% 89.92% 89.92% 89.92% 89.92% 
38 % (fl) Primary S~ice 10.08% 10.08% 10.08% 10.08o/o 10.08% 10.08% 10.08% 10.08% 10.08% 
39 % @.Transmission Service 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 
40 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100 . .00% 100.00% 
41 Total Deliveries {MWh) 
42 :rvIWh @_ Secondary Service 26,776 23,551 21,159 18,174 15,451 14,861 15,732 18;797 20,316 
43 :MWh (fl) Prim~rv Service 3,002 2,640 2,372 2,037 1,732 1,666 1,764 2,107 2,277 
44 :MWh (a) Transmission Serviye 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
45 29,777 26,191 23,531 20,211 17,184 16,526 17,495 20,904 22,594 
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.' 

Cycle 6 Cycle 6 

I' JWi'l3 I Ju1'13 
599,316 666,433 

1.04570 1.04570 
626,705 696,889 

163,021 176,532 

1.04570 1.04570 
170,471 184,599 

25,850 28,747 

1.03592 1.03592 
26,779' 29,779 

801,897 856,493 
1.03592 1.0359_2 

830,701 887,258 

57,508 57,525 

1.03592 1.03592 
59,574 59,591 

9,563 9,568 
1.04570 1.04570 

10,000 10,006 

1.9 1.9 
1,657,155 1,795,297 
1,724,229 1,868,122 

s ;- :.g I 

Jun-13 -• Jul-13 · • 

25,850 28,747 

89.92% 89.92% 
10.08% 10.08% 
0.00% 0.00% 

100.00% 100.00% 

23,244 25,849 
2,606 2,898 

0 0 
25,850 28,747 

'' - - - -

Line ,,,· ,_ 
. ·, 

" - ·- _" No. 
Cycle6 

, A~•'13 
692,867 

1.04570 
724,531 

175,947 

1.04570 

183,987 

28,211 
1.0"3592 

29,224 

851,980 
1.03592 

882,583 

57,541 

1.03592 

59,608 

9,574 

1.04570 
10,012 

1.9 
1,816,121 
1,889,946 

s . 
An•-13, 

28,211 

89.92% 
10.08% 

0.00% 
100.00% 

25,3671 
2,844 

0 
28,211 I 

1 
Total 2 
7,866,781 3 

4 
8,226,292 5 

6 
1,966,678 7 

8 
2,056,555 9 

10 
277,221 11 

12 

287,178 13 
14 

9,521,826 15 

16 

9,863,845 17 
18 

689,392 19 

20 

714,154 21 
22 

114,411 23 
24 

119,640 25 
26 

23.2 27 
20,436,308 28 
21,267,664 29 

30 
31 
32 

Total 33 
277,221 34 

35 
36 

89.92% 37 
10.08% 38 

0.00% 39 
100.00% 40 

41 
249,277 42 
27,944 43 

0 44. 
277,221 
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Section 3.2.2.1 .. ... 

Line San Diego Gas & Electric 
-

No. .. FERC Forecast Sales @ TransmisSion Level for the Period; ·September 2012 - August 20:1.3 

46 Non-Coi~~.~dent Demand {0/o) 
47 % @ Secondary Service 0.3938% 0.3938% 0.3938% 0.3938% 0.3938% 0.3938% 0.3938% 0.3938% 0.3938% 
48 % rnl Primary Service 0.5042% 0.5042% 0.5042% 0.5042% 0.5042% 0.5042% 0.5042% 0.5042% 0.5042% 
0 % l?il Transmission Service 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000%! 0.0000% 
1 
2 Non-Coincident Demand {l\lfW) 
3 MW @ Secondary Service 105.442 92.745 83.323 71.569 60.848 58.521 61.951 74.021 80.005 
4 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.0457 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 . 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 
5 Non-Coincident Demand rm Transmission Leve 110.261 96.983 87.131 74.840 63.628 61.195 64.783 77.404 83.661' 
6 
7 MW @Primary Service 15.134 13.311 11.959 10.272 8.733 8.399 8.892 10.624 11.483 

8 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.0108 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 

9 Non-Coincident Demand @ Transmission LCve 15.297 13.455 12.088 10.383 8.828 8.490 8.988 10.739' 11.607 
10 
11 :MW UV. Transmi~sion Service 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
12 Non-Coincident Demand rri1 Meter Level 120.576 106.056 95.282 81.841 69 .. 581 66.920 70.843 84.645 91.488 
13 Non-Coincident Demand@ Transmission Leve 125.558 110.438 99.219 85.223 72.456 69.685 73.770 88.143 95.268 

~ 
.. 

15 •.• .·· 

16 SchedulesAL-TOU I AY-TOU /DG-R: Seu-12 Oct-12 Nov-12 Dec-12 Jan-13 Feb-13 Mar-13 Anr-13 May-13 
17 A1rnlicable to 90o/o NCD-Total Deliveries n\1Wh} 893,886 794,017 179,549 764,094 767,349 749,252 758,223 748,251 756,834 
18 
19 Total Deliveries fo/o) 

20 % l?il Secondary Service 79.63% 79.63% 79.63% 79.63% 79.63% 79.63% 79.63% 79.63% 79.63% 
21 % I@ Primary Service 18.93% 18.93% 18.93% 18.93% 18.93% 18.93% 18.93% 18.93_% 18.93% 
22 % (@,Transmission Service 1.44% 1.44% 1.44% 1.44% 1.44% 1.44% 1.44% 1.44% 1.44% 
23 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 
24 Total Deliveries (MWh} 
25 MWh rm Secondary Service 711,801 i 632,276 620,755 608.448 611,040 596,629 603,773 595,832 602,667 

;~ MWh @ Priinary Service 169,213 150,307 147,569 144,643 145,259 141,833 143,532 141,644 143,269 
MWh @. Transmission Service 12 872 11434 11226 l l,003 11 050 10 789 10 918 10.775 10 898 

28 
. 

893,886 794,017 779,549 764,094 767,349 749,252 758,223 748,251 756,834 
29 
30 Non-Coincident Demand{%) I 
31 % rai Secondary Service 0.2780% 0.2780% 0.2780% 0.2780% 0.2780% 0.2780% . 0.2780% 0.2780% 0.2780% 
32 % l?il Primary Service 0.2305% 0.2305% 0.2305% 0.2305% 0.2305% 0.2305% 0.2305% 0.2305% 0.2305% 
33 % @. Transmission Service 0.2070% . 0.2070% 0.2070% 0.2070% 0.2070% 0.2070% 0.2070% 0.2070% 0.2070% 
34 
35 Non-Coincident Demand (M\V) 

36 MW @ Secondary Service 1,978.807 1,757.727 1,725.700 1,691.486 1,698.691 1,658.630 1,678.489 1,656.413 1,675.415 
37 TransmiSsion Level Adjustment Factor ' l.0457 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 
38 Non-CoincidCnt Demand@ Transmission Leve 2,069.239 1,838.055 1,804.564 1,768.787 1,776.321 1,734.429 1,755.1961 1,732.112 1,751.981 
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0.3938% 0.3938% 
0.5042% 0.5042% 
0.0000% 0.0000% 

91.537 101.793 
1.04570 1.04570 

95.720 106.445 

13.138 14.610 
1.01080 1.01080 

13.280 14.768 

0.000 0.000 
104.675 116.403 
109.oool 121.213 

. 

JUn-l3 JuJ.-13 
801,897 856,493 

79.63% 79.63% 
18.93% 18.93% 

1.44% 1.44% 
100.00% 100.00% 

638,551 I 682,026 
151,7991 162,134 

11547 12 334 
801,897 856,493 

0.2780% 0.2780% 
0.2305% 0.2305% 
0.2070% 0.2070% 

1,775:171 1,896.031 
1.04570 1.04570 

1,856.296 1,982.680 

0.3938% 
0.5042% 
0.0000% 

99.897 
1.04570 

104.462 

14.338 
1.01080 

14.493 

0.000 
114.235 
118.955 

AmiC13 

851,980 

79.63% 
18.93% 
1.44% 

100.00% 

678,432 
161,280 

12 269 
851,980 

0.2780% 
0.2305% 
0.2070% 

1,886.041 
1.04570 

1,972.233 

- Line 

0.3938o/o 
0.5042% 
0.0000% 

981.652 

1,026.514 

140.893 

142.415 

0.000 
1,122.545 
1,168.928 

. 

Total 
9,521,826 

79.63% 
18.93% 

1.44% 
100.00% 

7,582,230 
1,802,482 

137114 
9,521,826 

0.2780% 
0.2305% 
0.2070% 

21,078.601 

22,041.893 

511612014 

~ 

No . 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 

54 
55 
56 

57 

58 
59 
60 
61 
62 

~! 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 
73 
74 
75 
76 
77 

78 
79 
80 
81 
82 
83 
84 
85 
86 

87 

0 
0 
0 
0 
c.o 
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... . . . . . SCCiiOn 3.2.2.1 . . ... 

Line ' > San.Diego Gas_&_:Etectric 
No. : -" . ! FEQ.C Forecast Sales·@Transmission Level for the Period: September 2012 -August 20~3 

39 
40 :MW @ Primary Service 390.035 346.459 340.146 333.402 334.822 326.926 330.840 326.489 330.234 

41 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.0108 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 

42 Non-Coincident Demand ral Transmission LevE 394.247 350.200 343.819 337.003 338.438 330.457 334.413 330.015 333.801 
43 

44 MW @. Transmission Service 26.645 23.668 23.237 22.776 22.873 22.334 22.601 22.304 22.560 
45 Non-Coincident Demand ri1I Meter Level 2,395.487 2,127.854 2,089.082 2,047.664 2,056.387 2,007.889 2,031.930 2,005.206 2,028.209 
46 Non-Coincident Demand@ Transmission Leve 2,490.131 2,211.924 2,171.620 2,128.566 2,137.633 2,087.219 2,112.210 2,084.431 2,108.342 

47 
48 On-Peak Demand (0/o) 
49 o/o rm Secondary Service 0.2530% 0.2266% 0.2266% 0.2266% 0.2266% 0.2266% 0.2266o/o 0.2266% 0.2530% 

50 o/o l/iJ Primary Service 0.2318% 0.2084% 0.2084% 0.2084% 0.2084% 0.2084% 0.2084% 0.2084% 0.2318% 
51 % rm Transmission Service 0.3219% 0.3165% 0.3165% 0.3165% 0.3165% 0.3165% 0.3165% 0.3165% 0.3219% 
52 i -
53 On-Pe'.1~ Demand {MW} s w w w w w w w ;-._ .S .. -

54 MW @ Secondary Service 1,800.857 1,432.737 1,406.631 1,378.743 1,384.617 1,351.962 1,368.149 1,350.156 1,524.748 

55 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.0457 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 

56 On-Peak Demand@ Transmission Level 1,883.156 1,498.214 1,470.914 1,441.752 1,447.894 1,413.747 1,430.674 1,411.858 1,594.429 

57 
58 MW @ Primacy Service 392.235 313.241 307.533 301.436 302.720 295.581 299.120 295.186 332.097 

59 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.0108 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 L01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 

60 On-Peak Demand @ Transmission Level 396.471 316.624 310.855 304.692 305.989 298.773 302.350 298.374 335.684 
61 

62 l\.1W riil Transmission Senrice 41.435 36.188 35.529 34.824 34.973 34.148 34.557 34.102 35.082 

63 On-Peak Demand @.Meter Level 2,234.526 1,782.166 1,749.693 1,715.004 1,722.309 1,681.691 1,701.826 1,679.444 1,891.927 
64 On-Peak Demand @ Transmission Level 2,321.062 1,851.025 1,817.298 1,781.268 1,788.856 1,746.668 1,767.581 1,744.334 1,965.195 

65 
-

66 '' ' . '. .. 

' 
., ' 

67 ScheduleA6-TOU: s~v~12· - Oct-12 Nov-12 Dec-12 Jan-13 Feb-13 Mar-13 Apr-13 May-13 
68 Total Deliveries <MWh} 57,357 57,374 57,391 57,407 57,424 57,441 57,458 57,474 57,491 
69 
70 Total Deliveries (o/o) 

71 % mi Secondary Service 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 
72 % rai. Primary Service 12.36% 12.36% 12.36% 12.36% 12.36% 12.36% ·12.36% 12.36% 12.36% 
73 % ((i) Transmission Service 87.64% 87.64% 87.64% 87.64% 87.64% 87.64% 87.64% 87.64% 87.64% 
74 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00o/o 100.00% 100.00% 
75 Total Deliveries fMWh) 
76 - MWh rni. Secondary Service ' 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
77 M\Vh mi Primary Service 7,089 7,091 7,093 7,096 7,098 7,100 7,102 7,104 7,106 
78 :MWh @ Transmission Service 50 268 50 283 50.297 50 312 50 327 50 341 50.356 50.371 50,385 

79 57,357 57,374 57,391 57,407 57,424 57,441 57,458 57,474 57,491 

80 Non-Coincident Demand (0/o} 

81 % mi Secondary Service 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 
82 % (cl)_ Primarv Service 0.1927% 0.1927% 0.1927% 0.1927% 0.1927% 0.1927% 0.1927% 0.1927% 0.1927% 
83 % @ Transmission Service 0.1902% 0.1902% 0.1902% 0.1902% 0.1902% 0.1902% 0.1902% 0.1902% 0.1902% 
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. .· 

349.897 373.719 371.750 

1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 I 
353.676 377.755 375.765' 

23.903 25.530 25.396 
2,148.971 2,295.281 2,283.187 
2,233.875 2,385.965 I 2,373.394 

i 
! 

! 
! 

0.2530% 0..2530%1 0.2530% 
0.2318% 0.2318% 0.2318% 
0.3219%1 0.3219o/o 0.3219% 

's -:. ;S· .- .. ' 's ',·, .. 
1,615.533 1,725.525 1,716.433 

1.04570 1.04570 I 1.04570 

1,689.363 I 1,804.381 I 1,794.874 

351.870 375.827 373.847 

1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 

355.671 379.886 377.884 

37.171 39.702 39.492 

2,004.574 2,141.053 2,129.772 
2,082.205 i 2,223.969 2,212.251 

' ' 

Jun-13 Jul-13 I Au~'13 
57,508 57,525! 57,541 

i 

0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 

12.36% 12.36% 12.36% 

87.64% 87.64% 87.64% 

100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 

0 0 0 

7,108 7,110 7,112 
50400 50415 50 429 

57,508 57,525 57,541 

! 
0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 
0.1927% 0.1927% 0.1927% 

0.1902% 0.1902% 0.1902% 

Line 
-

No. 

88 
4,154.720 89 

90 

4,199.591 91 
92 

283.827 _2~--
25,517.148 94 
26,525.311 95 

96 
97 

0.2381% 98 
0.2186% 99 
0.3189% 100 

101 

Total 102 

18,056.092 103 

104 

18,881.256 105 

106 
3,940.692 107 

108 

3,983.252 109 

110 
437.202 111 

22,433.987 112 
23,301.710 113 

114 -
... 115 

Total 116 
689,392 117 

118 

" 119 
0.00% 120 

12.36% 121 
87.64% 122 

100.00% 123 
124 

0 125 

85,209 
604 183 

689,392 

0.0000% 
0.1927% 

0.1902% 

5/16/2014 
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. , .. Section 3.2.2~1 . . 

Line 
.. 

San Diego Gas & Electric . 
No. ' FERC ForeCa:st Sale~ @Transmission Level for the-Period: Septetitber 2012 - August 2013 

84 I 
' 85 Non-Coincident Demand fMW'i 

86 MW @ Secondary Service 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
87 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.0457 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 
88 Non-Coincident Demand@ Transmission Leve 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
89 
90 MW raJ Primary Service 13.661 13.665 13.669 13.673 13.677 13.681 13.685 13.689 13.693 
91 Transmission ievel Adjustment Factor - ioios; 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 
92 Non-Coincident Demand @. Transmission Leve 13.809 13.813 13.817 13.821 13.825 13.829 13.833 13.837 13.841 
93 
94 MW @ Transmission Service 95.610 95.637 95.665 95.693 95.721 95.749 95.777 95.805 95.833 
95 Non-Coincident Demand mi Meter Level 109.271 109.303 109.334 109.366 109.398 109.430 109.462 109.494 109.526 
96 Non-Coincident Demand@ Transmission Leve 109.418 109.450 109.482 109.514 109.546 109.578 109.610 109.642 109.674 
97 I 
98 Coincident Peak Demand {o/o) 

99 % raJ Secondary Service . 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000%1 
100 % r?iJ Primary Service . 0.1604% 0.1546% 0.1546% 0.1546% 0.1546% 0.1546% 0.1546% 0.1546% 0.1604o/o 
101 % rm Transmission Service 0.1550% 0.1468% 0.1468% 0.1468% 0.1468% 0.1468% 0.1468% 0.1468% 0.1550% 
102 
~ " ' ' ... 

103 C:eti~c~d_ent Peak Demand <MW} ... s .. w w w w w w w s . 
104 MW @ Secondary Setvice . · 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
105 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.0457 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 
106 Coincident Peak Demandl'W.Transmission Leve 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
107 I 
108 MW @ Primary Service 11.371 10.963 10.967 10.970 10.973 10.976 10.979 10.983! 11.398 
109 Transmission level Adjustment Factor 1.0108 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 
llO Coincident Peak Demand@Transmission Leve 11.494 11.082 11.085 11:088 11.091 11.095 11.098 11.101 11.521 
Ill 
ll2 
~ 

MW @ Transmission Service 77.915 73.815 73.836 73.858 73.879 73.901 73.922 73.944 78.097 
ll3 Coincident Peak DemandlfllMeter Level 89.287 84.778 84.803 84.828 84.852 84.877 84.902 84.927 89.495 
ll4 Coincident Peak Demand@Transmission Leve 89.409 84.897 84.921 84.946 84.971 84.996 . 85.020 85.045 89.618 
115 Schedule S: Standbv Determinants: ···· Seo-12 Oct-12 Nov-12 Dec-12 Jan-13 Feb-13 Mar ... 13 Apr-13 Mav-13 
116 Contracted Standbv Demand (MW) 
117 MW @ Secondary Service 11.518 11.518 11.518 11.518 11.518 11.518 11.518 11.518 11.518 
118 Tr~nsmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.0457 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04510 I 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 
119 Standby Demand rm Transmission Level 12.044 12.044 12.044 12.o44 12.044 12.044 12.044 12.o44 12.044 
120 
121 MW @Primary Service 85.898 85.898 85.898 85.898 85.898 85.898 85.898 85.898 85.898 
122 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.0108 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 
123 Standby Demand rm Transmission Level 86.826 86.826 86.826 86.826 86.8261 86.826 86.826 86.826 86.826 
124 
125 MW rni Transmission Service 59.556 59.556 59.556 59.556 59.556 59.556 59.556 59.556 59.556 
126 Standby Demand@.Meter Level 156.972 156.972 156.972 156.972 156.972 156.972 156.972 156.972 156.972 
127 Standby Demand@Transmission Level 158.426 158.426 158.426 158.426 158.426 158.426 158.426 158.426 158.426 
128 .•:, ., "' . ,., . :. ,. ' : ,. ,., ... ·., .. . , ... . · ......•...... ..... . . .... .... , . . ,. 

T03 Cycle 6- Proof of Revenues~ ER12-2454-000- Step 4R .. xlsx Page 9.4 
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0.000 0.000 
1.04570 1.04570 

0.000 . 0.000 

13.697 13.701 
1.01080 1.01080 

13.845 13.849 

95.861 95.889 

109.558 109.590 
109.706 109.738 

0.0000% 0.0000% 
0.1604% 0.1604% 
0.1550% 0.1550% 

s ., s 
0.000 0.000 

1.04570 1.04570 

0.000 0.000 

11.401 11.405 

1.01080 1.01080 
11.524 11.528 

78.120 78.1431 
89.521 89.5471 
89.644 89.670 

Juri"'13' · 1· •· Jul-13 ' 

11.518' 11.518 
1.04570 1.04570 

12.044 12.044 

85.898 85.898 
1.01080 1.01080 

86.826 86.826 

59.556 59.556 
156.972 156.9721 
158.4261 158.426i 

. ... 

. · 

0.000 

1.04570 

0.000 

13.705 
1.01080 I 

13.853 

95.917 

109.622 
109.770 

0.0000% 
0.1604% 
0.1550% 

s 
0.000 

1.04570 

0.000 

11.408 

1.01080 

11.531 

78.165 
89.573 
89.697 

Au•:l3 

11.518 

1.04570 

12.044 

85.898 

1.01080 
86.826 

' 
59.556 

156.972 
158.426 

... . . 

. 

0.000 

·o.ooo 

164.197 

165.971 

1,149.156 

1,313.353 
1,315.127 

0.0000% 
0,1570% 
0.1502% 

Total 
0.000 

0.000 

133.793 

135.238 

907.596 
1,041.389 
1,042.834 

Total 

138.216 

144.532 

1,030.776 

1,041.908 

714.672 
1,883.664 
1,901.113 

. 
. . .· 
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Section 3.2.2.1 
SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 

T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filin!!: 
Derivation ofT03-17 Month FINAL True-Up Adjustment Calculation 

PROOF OF REVENUES Based on the WHOLESALE Rates Developed Usin!! the T03-Cycle 6 Offer of Settlement BTRR 
. For the Rate Effective Period September 2012 throu<>h Au<rust 2013 

Billinl! Determinants mi Transmission Level 
I I I 

(A) (B) <Cl (D) (E) 

I I I 

Sep-12 Oct-12 Nov-12 Dec-12 Jan-13 
I I I 

Line Billine: Determinants Billin!! Determinants Billin2 Determinants Billin2 Detenninants Billing DetenninantS 

No. Customer Classes Enerl!V (kWh) Demand(k:W Energy(kWh) Demandtk-W Enerr.rv (kWh) Demand11<w1 Ener"'' tkWh) Demand11cw Enermr 11c"Wh) Deinand 

1 Residential Customers 1 781,063,048 669,808,856 644,780,268 719,202,218 792,808,865 
2 

3 Small Commercial 2 196,822,155 174,413.969 167.211,985 163,210,090 170,040,192 
4 

5 Medium-Large Commercial 3 1,016.257,707 2,725,108 909,104,850 2,431.812 891.378.406 2.380,322 871.946,598 2,323,302 872,199,255 2,319,635 

6 

7 Street Lighting 4 9,930,826 9,928,774 9,926,717 9.924,653 9,970,561 
8 

9 Sale for Resale s 1,931 1,931 1,931 1,931 1,931 
10 

11 Standby Customers 6 158,426 158,426 158.426 158,426 158,426 
12 
13 TOTAL 2,004,075,667 2.883,534 l,763,258,381 2,590,239 1,713,299,306 2,538.748 1,764,285,491 2,481,729 1,845,020,805 2 478,061 

14 

NOTES: 

' See Section 3.2.2;1; Page 9.1; Line 5 x 1000. 

' See Section 3.22.1; Pa!!:e 9.1; Line 9 x 1000. 

' See Section 3.2.2;.1Pa<'es9.1; 9.2; 9.3; 9.4; rT ines 13, 17. and21 x 1000; rT ines 62, 95. and 145) x 1000. 

' See Section 3.2.2.1; Pa(!e 9.1; Line 25 x 1000. , 
See Section 3.2.2.1; Pa(!e 9.1·Line27x1000. , 
See Section 3.2.2.1·Paire9.4· Line 176 x 1000. i 
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Feb-13 

I 
Billing Determinants 

EnerrrvnrWhl Demand 

700,403,354 

164,309,589 

852, 788,833 2,266,483 

9,976,420 

1,931 

158,426 

1,127,480,127 2.424,909 

. 

(G1 

I 

Sub-Total 

Billing Determinants 
Ener<>VfkWh\ Demand 

4,308.066,610 

1,036,007,979 -

5,413,675,649 14,446,66? 

59,657.952 -

11,588 -

- 950,556 

10,817,419,777 15,397,218 

5/16/2014 

Line 
No. 

1 
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3 
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5 
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Section 3.2.2.1 
SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 

T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formnlaic Rate Filin!! 
Derivation ofT03-17 Month FINAL True-Up Adinstment Calculation 

PROOF OF REVENUES Based on the WHOLESALE Rates Developed Usin" the T03-Cvcle 6 Offer ofSettlementBTRR 
For theR.1te Effective Period Sentember 2012 throu ii Au"ust 2013 ' 

Billin~ Determinants@ Transmission Level 
I I I I I I I I 

Ill) m m IKl (M) 

I I I I I I 
Ma:r-13 Anr-13 May-13 Jun-13 Jul-13 Aug-13 

I I I I I I 
Line Billin" Determinants Billin<> Determinants Billin<> Determinants Bill in<> Determinants Hillin<> Determinants Billin<> Determinants 
No. Customer Classes Ener""fkWh'l Demand lk Enoc Wh• Demand lillcr kWh\ DemandlkW Eoo ·lkWh\ Demand lk """ Whl Demand lk Eoo Whl Demand 

l Residential Customers 1 658,430,419 610,401,955 601.269,012 626,704998 696 888 535 724 530,872 

' 3 Small Commercial 2 163 385.169 158 918 983 159185,227 170,470,912 184 599.272 183.987 464 
4 

5 Medium-Large Commercial l 863.102 984 2 295.590 856,321,103 2,282,215 866 980,703 2,313,284 917053,035 2,452,581 976,627,950 2 616 916 971415 826 2,602,119 
6 

7 Street Lh:.:htin11: 4 9 982 282 9 988,147 9,994,015 9.999,885 10 005 760 10.011,637 
8 

9 Sale for Resale~ 1.931 1 931 1.931 1,931 · 1,931 1 931 
10 

11 Standbv Customers 0 
158 426 158,426 158 426 158.426 158.426 158 426 

12 
13 TOTAL 1,694,902.786 2.454.016 1.635 632 119 2.440.641 1.637,430,888 2,471.710 1.724.230 761 2.611.007 1,868,123 448 2.775.342 1.889 947.731 2,760.545 

14 

NOTES: 

' See Section 3.2.2;1; Pa11:e 9.1; Line 5 x 1000. 

' See Section 3.2.2.1: Pa"e 9.1·Line9xl000. 
; 

See Section 3.2.2;.l Pa<>es 9.I · 9.2· 9.3; 9,4· !Lines 13 17 and 21\ x 1000; iT Ines 62, 95, and 145 x 1000. 

' See Section 3.2.2.1; Pa<>e 9.I ·Line 25 x 1000. . 

' See Section 3.2.2.1 · Pa<>e 9.I; Line 27 x 1000. I 

' See Section 3.2.2.l · Pa<>e 9,4· Line 176 x 1000. I 
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I 
(N) 

I 
Sub-Total 

I 
Hillin<> Determinants 

Ener""fkWhl Demand 

3 91 B 225.790 -

1020547 027 -

5,451 501 601 14562.704 

59 981,727 

11,588 -
950556 

10,450267732 15.513,261 

I 
(Ol 

I 
Grand Total 

I 
Hillin<> Detenninants 

""" kWh• Demand lk 

8 226 292400 

7 056,555 006 

10,865,177,250 29,009,366 

119,639,679 -

23 175 

1.901,113 

21,267;687.509 30 910.479 

. 

511612014 

Line 
No. 

l 

' 3 
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6 
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-
Section 3.2.2.1 

SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMP ANY 
T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filing 

Derivation of T03-17 Month FINAL True-Up Adjustment Calculation 
PROOF OF REVENUES Based on the WHOLESALE Rates Developed Using the T03-Cycle 6 Offer of Settlement BTRR 

For the Rate Effective Period September 2012 through August 2013 

Total Billing Determinants @Transmission Level 
. 

(M) 

12 Months to Date 

Line Billing Determinants :clJ, Transmission Level 
No. Customer Classes Energy (kWh) Demand(kW) 

1 Residential Customers 8,226,292,400 
. 

-
2 
3 Small Commercial . 2,056,555,006 -
4 . 

5 Medium-Large Commercial 10,865,177,,,250 29,009,366 
6 
7 Street Lighting 119,639,679 -
8 
9 Sale for Resale 23,175 
10 
11 Standby Customers - 1,901,113 
12 . 

13 TOTAL 21,267,687,509 30,910,479 
14 
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Section 3.2.2.1 . 

SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 
T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filine: 

Derivation of T03-17 Month FINAL True-Up Adjustment Calculation 
Summary of T03-CYCLE-6 Wholesale Transmission Rates Based on T03-Cycle 6 Offer of Settlement Wholesale BTRR 

Using T03-CYCLE-6 Forecast Billing Determinants 

Transmission Primary Secondary 
Transmission Level Level Level 

Line Energy Rates Demand Rates Demand Rates Demand Rates 
No. Customer Classes $/kWh $/kW-Mo $/kW-Mo $/kW-Mo Reference 

1 Residential $ 0.0292716446 Section 3.2.l.J; Page 2; Line 11 
2 
3 Small Commercial $ 0.0348897951 . Section 3.2.l.J; Page 3; Line 11 
4 
5 Med & Lrg Commercial/Industrial 

6 Non-Coincident Demand (100%) 1 $ 9.6830469400 $ 9.6830469417 $ 9.6830469396 Section 3.2.1.1; Page 4; Lines 33;34;35 
7 

8 Non-Coincident Demand (90% ). 2 $ 8.7147422460 $ 8.7147422475 $ 8.7147422456 Section 3.2.1.l; Page 5; Lines 7;8;9 
9 

10 Maximum On-Peak Demand 3 

11 Summer ' $ 1.9017375741 $ 1.9017375741 $ 1.9017375741 Section 3.2.J.l; Page 6; Lines 35;36;37 
12 Winter $ 0.4110510040 $ 0.4110510040 $ 0.4110510040 Section 3.2.1.1; Page 7; Lines 32;33;34 
13 . 
14 Maximum Demand at the Time of System Peiik 4 

15 Summer $ 2.2738099052 $ 2.273 8099052 $ - Section 3.2.1.1; Page 8; Lines 29;30;31 
16 Winter $ 0.4281951597 $ 0.4281951597 $ - Section 3.2.J.l; Page 9; Lines 32;33;34 
17 
18 Street Lighting $ 0.0187857815 Section 3.2.l.J; Page 10; Line 11 
19 
20 Standby Rate $ 4.3266942985 $ 4.3266942980 $ 4.3266942952 Section 3.2.l.J; Page 11; Lns 33;34;35 

NOTES: 
I Non-Coincident Demand (NCD) (100%) rates are applicable to the following California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) tariffs: Schedules AD and PA-T-1 
2 NCD (90%) rates are applicable to the following CPUC tariffs: Schedules A Y-TOU, AL-TOU, AL-TOU-DER, DG-R, and A6-TOU. 
3 Maximum On-Peak Demand rates are applicable to the following CPUC tariffs: Schedules AY-TOU, AL-TOU, AL-TOU-DER and DG-R 
4 Maximum Demand at the Time of System Peak rates are applicable to the following CPUC tariffs: Schedule A6-TOU I 
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Using SDG&E' s CAI SO Retail Rates 
from Cycles 5 and 6. 
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Section 3.2.3 
SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COJ\IIPANY 

T04-C.,cle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filing 
SUMMARY of Derived Revenues at Present Rates from the WHOLESALE Rates Develoued in Cvcle 5 and Cvcle 6 

For the 12-Month Period April 2012 through March 2013 
True-Up Period 14/112012 - 3/31/2013\ 

(A) ffi) mi (E1 (F1 (G1 m m (K1 
f'.,cle 5 Cvcle 5 Cvcle 5 Cvcle 5 Cvcle 5 Cvcle 6 Cvcle 6 C"cle 6 Cvc]e 6 C"cJe.6 f'"cle 6 Cvcle 6 

Line Customer Class Anr-12 Mav-12 Jun-12· Jul-12 Au~-12 Sen-12 Oct-12 Nov-12 Dec-12 Jan-13 Feb-13 Mar-13 Total 
No. 

•. 

1 Residential Customers $ 11 579.348 $ 10 999.257 $ 11 229.896 $ 12 067 029 $ 13 795 723 $ 24 729129 $ 21 785 771 $ 17816067 $ 19 766 541 $ 22 848 587 $ 19.228 926 $ 18 036 493 $ 203 882,767 

2 
3 Small Commercial 3 809 169 3 839372 4 145 552 4 217 799 4 550 139 7 594167 6 914 259 6128 799 6187 125 6130 666 6 056 368 5 850 470 65 423,885 
4 
5 Med-Lr,,. C&I rm 100% NCO 559 778 544447 633 862 589 390 606 914 824 175 1.191 450 764 299 1 05? 609 770 937 886 897 845 247 9 270 005 
6 Med-Lre C&I (@. 90% NCO 11 552.291 12 034 623 12 994 438 12 254 088 13 148 134 22'184477 21512049 19 415,924 19 646 139 17,249.425 19 162 865 17 061 532 198 215,985 
7 Max On Peak Demand 43?.481 2 171.381 2537180 2 447.417 2602311 4484591 864 867 723 439 717115 643 467 706451 631444 18,962,144 
8 Mnx Dem-Time ofSwtem Peak 19.828 113 265 151 668 108..254 118 462 196 484 49142 33 016 34,733 40400 35 533 31 345 932 130 
9 Total Med-Lrrr C&I 12 564178 14 863 716 16.317 148 15 399 149 16 475 821 27 689 727 23617508 20 936,678 21450 596 18 704 229 20 791 746 18 569 568 227 380 264 
JO 
11 Street Lirrhtinrr 141746 130 739 66 235 132.505 42259 156,332 155 027 169 318 202 504 121220 183 682 133 212 1 634 777 
12 
13 Standbv Revenues 451 616 454102 469381 471 594 476 445 726 513 727 248 722 186 722.422 722..587 723 022 724 351 7 391467 
14 
15 TOT AL Recorded $ 28 546 257 $ 30 287186 $ 32 228 213 $ 32 ?88 076 $ 35 340 386 $ 60.895 868 $ 53 199 812 $ 45 773 048 $ 48 329 187 $ 48 527 289 $ 46 983 743 $ 43 314 095 $ 505.713 160 

NOTES: 
For the recorded revenues bv customer class for the 17-mollth Final True-Un Adiustmcllt Anril 2012-Au<>ust 2013 the Tnmsmission Rates were based oil the CAISO-Wholesale Base Transmissioll Reveoue Renuirements annroved ill the 
Cvcle 5 Order Oil Comolaince Filing and the Cvcle 6 Offer of Settlement Filing aooroved in FERC Dockets ERi 1-4318-001 and ERI2-2454-002 resoectivelv. The derived transmissioll rates at the Transmission Level were thell aoolied to 
the recorded sales at transmission level in develonill!! the recorded Wholesale revellues at traosmission !eve! for the 17-month Final True-Un neriod Anril 2012 -Au<>ust 2013. I I I I 

Revenues@ Present Rates -12 Months -Aprll 2012 through March 2013 - step 5R.xlsx Page - 1 

I 

Reference 

Section 3.2.3; Pae.es 2 & 3; Line 21 

Section 3,2.3; Par:es 2 & 3; Line 23 

Section 3.2.3· Pa~e 4; Line 18 

Section 3.2.3; Paee 5; Line 27 
Section 3.2,3; Pa,,.e 6; Line 18 
Section 3.2.3; Page 7; Line 1& 

Swn Lines 5, 6, 7, 8 

Section 3.2.3; Pa!!es 2 & 3; Line 27 

Section3.2.3; Page&; Line 18 

Sum Lines 1, 3, 9, 11, 13 
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Section 3.2.3 
SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 

T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate FiUn!! 
SUMM:ARY of Derived Revenues at Present Rates from the WHOLESALE Rates Develoned in cle5 and cle 6 

For the 12-Month Period April 2012 through March 2013 
True-Un Period (4/1/2012 - 3/3112013) 

I I I I I I I 
(Al '"' (Cl (D) (E) (Fl M 

I I I I I I I 
Apr-12 Mav-12 Jun-12 Jul-12 Au,,.-12 Sep-12 Sub-Total 

I I I I I I 
Line Bill in<> Detenninants Billin<> Detenninants Billin<> Detenninants Billin<> Detenninants Bi!lin<> Detenninants Billin<> Determinants Billin<> Detenninants Line 

No. Customer Classes Ene"''"rkWh) DemandrM1.1 Ener"'' tkWh) Demand(kW Ener,,..•lkWh) Demand(kW\ Energy <kWh) Demand(kW' Energy (kWh) Demand(kW' Energy (kWh) Demandr1rw1 Ener"'' !kWh) Demandr1rw1 No. 

l Residential Customers 593 057 478 - 563 347.051 - 575 159 666 - 618 034 957 706.573 163 - 844,815 140 3,900.987.455 l 
2 2 

3 Small Commercial 164611471 - 165 916 689 - 179148 115 - 182 270 213 - 196,632 138 217 661 557 l 106 240,183 3 
4 4 
5 Medium-Lar<!e Commercial 810 803 664 2 096 863 835 856 219 2 178 353 921240301 2-359 286 877 402 255 2 223 559 917126 657 2 381 799 1,028.133 613 2 630 742 5 390,562 710 13 870 602 5 
6 6 
7 Street Lililiting 11,454 860 - 10 565 360 - 5 352.631 10,708 065 - 3 415 024 8 321 826 - 49 817,766 - 7 
8 

. 8 
9 Standbv Customers - 159 075 - 159 951 165 333 166 112 - 167 821 167 914 986 207 9 
10 . 10 
11 TOTAL 1579927 472 2 255 938 1575685319 2-338 304 1 680 900 714 2-524 619 1688415490 2.389 671 l 823 746 982 2-549 621 2.098 932 136 2 630 742 10447608113 14 856 809 11 

Note: The above hillin" determinants are the recorded deiermina11ts fromAnril 2012 tkrmwh S""tember 2012. The recorded sales are translated from retail to transmission level 

I I 
I Al (E) (Cl (F 

I I ' I 
Aor~l2 "Mav-12 Jun-12 Jul-12 Aurr-12 Seo-12 Sub-Total 

Derived Wholesale Derived Wholesale Derived Wholesale Derived Wholesale Derived Wholesale Derived Wholesale Derived Wholesale 
Line . Transmission Rates Transmission Rates Transmission Rates Transmission Rates Transmission Rates Transmission Rates Transmission Rates Line 
No. Customer Classes Ener~l'kWh) Demand(k Ener Whl Demand lk Ener Whl Demand Eno kWhl Demand (k Ener~l'kWh) Demand l'kW EM ·(kWh) DemandlkW Ener kWhl Demand No. 

12 Residential Customers $ 0.0195248328 $ 0.0195248328 $ 0.0195248328 $ 0.0195248328 $ 0.0195248328 $ 0.0292716446 12 
13 13 
14 Small Commercial $ 0.0231403620 $ 0.0231403620 $ 0.0231403620 $ 0.0231403620 $ 0.0231403620 $ 0.0348897951 14 
15 15 
16 Medium-Lawe Commercial 16 
17 17 
18 Street Lirrhtinl? $ 0.0123743031 $ 0.0123743031 $ 0.0123743031 $ 0.0123743031 $ 0.0123743031 s 0.0187857815 18 
19 19 
20 Standbv Customers 20 

Note: The wholesle transmissio11 rates fromAnril 2012 - Sentember 2012 were derived h-om the Wholelsale Base Transmission Reven11re Renuireme11ts of$404.443 111illio11 from T03-C11c!e 5 Docket No. EJUl-4318-002 filed in the second Comnlim1ce Filin<> i 
at the FERG on October 12 2012. The Wholesale BTRR of $603.922 minion for Cvcle 6 came om the Offer ofSetileme11t Fili11 • See Section 3.2.1, Paf.Te 12. for Cvcle 5, and Section 3.2.1.1, for ( cle 6, Paf.Te 12 Sununaro of Retail Rates at Tra11Smission. 

(A) (D) (E\ IF\ 

Anr-12 May-12 Jun-12 Jul-12 Aug-12 Sep-12 Sub-Total 
I I I I I I 

Line Revenues ail Present Rates Revenues ail Present Rates Revenues all Present Rates Revenues @Present Rates Revenues @ Present Rates Revenues @Present Rates Revenues@ Chan!!ed Rates Line 
No. Customer Classes Enerrrv rkWh) Demand fk Enoc Wh\ Demand Enoc kWh\ Demandfk Ener kWh\ Demandfk Ener"" fkWhl Demand Eno ·fkWhl DemandfkW Enoc kWh\ Demand lk No . 

. 

21 Residential Customers $ 11 579348 $ 10 999.257 $ 11,229 896 $ 12067 029 $ 13 795 723 $ 24 729129 $ 84 400 382 $ 21 
22 22 
23 Small Commercial $ 3 809 169 $ 3 839.372 $ 4,145.552 $ 4.217.799 $ 4.550,139 ' 7 594 167 $ 28 156.198 $ - 23 
24 24 
25 Medium-Large Commercial $ - $12564378 $ - $14863716 $ $16317148 $ $15399149 $ - $16475 821 $ - $27 689 727 $ - $103 309 939 25 
26 26 
27 Street Li~tim1 $ 141 746 $ 130 739 $ 66.235 s 132 505 $ 42259 $ 156 332 $ 669 815 $ - 27 
28 28 
29 Standby Customers $ 451,616 $ 454,102 $ 469 381 $ 471 594 $ 476,445 $ 726 513 $ - $ 3,049 651 29 
30 30 
31 TOTAL $ 15 530 263 $13 015 994 $ 14 969 368 $15.317818 $ 15 441 684 $16786529 $ 16417333 $15870743 $ 18 388 120 $16 952 266 $ 32 479 628 $28 416 240 $ 113 226 396 $106 359 590 31 
32 32 
33 Grand Total $28 546 257 $30.287186 $32 228 213 $32.288 076 $35 340 386 $60 895 868 $219 585 986 33 

Note: The revenues above were derived bv multiolvinf! the above rates and bi!linf! determinants exceot for Medium & Larf!e C-1 and Standbv Customers where these revenues are derived on naf!es 4 thro11f!h 7. 
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Section 3.2.3 
SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 

T04- cle 2Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filin2 
SUMMARY of Derived Revenues at Present Rlltes from the WHOLESALE Rates Developed in Cvcle 5 and Cvcle 6 

For· the 12-Month Period Anril ZOU throuuh March 2013 
True-Up Period (411/2012 - 3/31/2013\ 

I I I I 
Ill) n "' "' (M) 

I I I I I 
Oct-12 Nov-12 Der:-12 Jan-13 Feb 13 Mar-13 Sub-Total 

I I I I I I I 
Line Bjj]ino-·Determinants Billino- Determinants Billin<> Determinants Billino- Detenninants Bi!lino- Determinants Billino- Determinants Billin« Determinants 

No. Customer Classes Tu" Wh' Demand k Ener· kWh' Demand lk "'" Wh) Demand lkWI Ener kWhl Demand Ener kWhl DemandlkW ""' Whl DemandlkW Tu ·lkWhl Dernand(kW 

I Residential Customers 744 261 940 608 645 906 675 279479 780,570,659 656 913 073 616176 285 4081847141 

2 
3 Small Commercial 198174244 175 661659 177 333 362 175 715 165 173 585 645 ' 167 684 ?80 l,068 154 355 ' 

4 
s Medium-Lame Commercial 975 051511 2 591 511 874181195 2 306 872 898 678 027 2.363 063 809 014-375 2,058 956 881 075 469 2290 495 774 626 851 2 045 070 5212627428 13 655 967 

6 
7 Street Lio-htllw 8,252 337 9,013 079 ' 10 779 616 6,452758 9 777 692 ' 7 091 130 51 366 611 

' 9 Standbv Customers ' 168 084 166 914 ' 166 969 167,007 167107 167414 l 003 495 
JO 
11 TOTAL 1925 740 032 ,_ 759 595 1 667 501 839 2473 786 1762070483 2530 032 l 771752957 2 225 962 1 721 351 879 2.457 602. I 565 578 546 2 212 484 10 413 995 735 14,659,461 

Note: 11ie above biflim~ dderminant1 are tlie recorded determinants romAoril 2012 tluou~I• Seotember 2012. 11te recorded sales are translated from retail ta transmission level 
I I I I 

.m m (L (M) 

I I I I I 
Oct-12 Nov-12 Der:-12 Jan-13 Feb-13 Mar-13 Sub-Total 

I I I I I 

Line Transmission Rates I@ Present Transmission Rates I@ Present Transmission Rates @Present Transmission Rates @Present Transmission Rates (al Present Transmission Rates mi Present Transmission Rates @Present 

No. Customer Classes "'" kWh) Demandlk "'" kWhl Demand lk Tu ·lkWh) DemandlkW Ener Whl Demand ""' kWh) Demand (k Ener!!V(kWh) Demand Tu Wh' Dema'nd rkun 

12 Residential Custo'rners $ 0.0292716446 $ 0.0292716446 $ 0.0292716446 $ 0.0292716446 $ 0.0292716446 $ 0.0292716446 
13 
14 Small Commercial $ 0.0348897951 $ 0.0348897951 $ 0.0348897951 $ 0.0348897951 $ 0.0348897951 $ 0.0348897951 
15 
16 Medium-L·~e Commercial 

17 
18 StreetLiclitin!! $ 0.0187857815 $ 0.0187857815 $ 0.0187857815 $ 0.0187857815 $ 0.0187857815 $ 0.0187857815 

19 
20 Standbv Customers 

Note: 71ie wfloles/e traiismission rates from A 1ril 2012- Se tember 2012 •rere derived from the Wlialelsale Base Transmission Revem1re Renuirements of$404A43 million From T03-Cvcle S Docket No. ERll-4318-002 filed in the second Comnliaitce FifinP 
attlle FERC 011 October 12 2012. 111e WltolesaleBTRR of$603.922 mmion for Cucle 6 came fromtlie Offer ofSeJJlement Filin<>, SeeSection3.2.1 Pa"e 12 for n c/e S a11d Section 3.2.1.I- for t:.Jcle 6 Pat>e 12 Smmnarv of Retail Rates at Tra11stnissio1L 

'") m m ~) rL' (N' 

I I I I I 
Oct-12 Nov-12 Dec-12 Jan-13 Feb-13 Mar-13 Sub-Total 

I I I I 
Lloo Revenues I@ Present Rates Revenues I@ Present Rates Revenues I@ Present Rates Revenues @ Present Rates Revenues @Present Rates Revenues 0;1 Present Rates Revenues rn1 Chan"ed Rates 

No. Customer Classes Ener Whl Demand Ener kWh) Demand Ener Whl Demand Ener Whl Demand Tu Whl DemandlkW Eo~ Wbl Demand rk Ener kWh) D-d 

21 Residential Customers $ 21785771 $ 17 816 067 $ 19766,541 $ 22,848,587 $ 19 228 926 $ 18 036 493 $ 119,482,385 $ 

22 ' 

23 Small Commercial $ 6,914259 $ 6,128,799 $ 6 187.125 $ 6 130 666 $ 6 056 368 $ 5,850,470 ' 37267 687 $ 
24 
2S Medium-Lar11:e Commercial $ $23 617508 $ ' $20,936 678 $ $21450 596 $ $ 18 704 229 ' ' $20,791,746 $ $ 18 569 568 s $124070325 

26 
27 Street Li,,htin" $ 155,027 $ 169 318 $ 202 504 $ 121220 s 183 682 $ 133 212 s 964 962 $ 

28 
29 Standbv Customers $ 727,248 $ 722186 $ 722422 $ 722 587 $ 723,022 $ 724,351 ' ' $ 4 341 816 
30 
31 TOTAL $ 28 855 056 $24344 756 $ 24114184 $ 21 658 864 $ 26156169 $22173 018 $ 29100473 $19426816 ' 25 468 975 $21514768 $ 24 020 176 $19293 919 $ 157715 033 $ 128 412141 
32 
33 Grand Total $53.199 812 $45 773.048 $ 48 329187 $ 48 527,289 $46 983 743 $43314095 $ 2&6127174 

Note: 17te reve1111es above were derived bv m1dti-~·i1wtlle above rates and hill/J1P-determiiiants exr-""t foi- Medium & LarPe C-1 a11dSta11db~ Ci1stomers where tliese reveiutes ore derived on nrwes 4 tllrourd1 7. 
I I I I I I I I I I I I 

Revenues@ Pres~ntRates -12 Months-April 2012 lhrough March2013 - Step 5R.xlsx Page- 3 

I 
(0) 

I 
Grand-Total 

I 
Bi!linl! Determinants 

Tu Whl Demand 

7 982 834 795 

2174 394538 

10,603,190,138 27.526.569 

101.184.377 ' 

J 989 701 

20 861 603 848 29.516 271 

0 
I 

Grand-Total 
I 

Chanaed Transmission Rates 

Enet"'' kWh Demand kW 

.,_ 

ro• 
I 

Grand-Total 
I 

Revenues rm Chan<>ed Rates 
Ener""'' kWh Demand kWI 

' 203 882 767 s 

s 65,423,885 $ 

' ' $ 227,380,264 

s 1634 777 $ ' 

s ' $ 7391467 

$ 270 941429 $ 234.771 731 

$ 505 713160 
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I 
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' 9 
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No. 
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Section 3.2.3 
SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMJ>ANY 

T04-Cvde 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filin" 
SUMMARY ufDerived Revenues at Present Rates from the WHOLESALE Rates Developed in Cvcle 5 and Cycle 6 

For the 12-Month Period April 2012 throu11:h March 2013 
True-Un Period (4/112012- 3/3112013) 

Medium & Large CC>mmercial and Industrial Customer 

Line Cvcle 5 Cvcle 5 f'vcle 5 Cvc]e 5 Cvcle5 Cvcle6 C"cle 6 Cvcle6 Cvcle6 Cvc!e 6 
No. Descrintion Anr-12 Mav-12 Juu-12 Jul-12 Au"-12 Sen-12 Oct-12 Nov-12 Dec-12 Jan-13 

I ~on..Cninddontlkmnnd (KID: Am1Hod to 100%: 

2 Sccondorv 7S,807 74,542 85 448 81,624 85 916 91,645 85 366 75,059 86,419 70,950 
3 Primarv 8 817 10,632 B,772 10,635 9 086 16,.530) 37 679 3873 22,288 8 668 

4 Transmission 
s Total 87 624 85224 99220 92259 95.002 85 115 123.045 78 932 108.706 19 617 

6 
7 Nim-Cofodont Dornond Rot~• PIT WKWl@ JQll%o 1 

8 SecOn $6.388426955-0 $6.3884269550 $6.3884269550 $6.3884269550 $6.3884269550 $ 9.6830469396 $9.6830469396 $9.6830469.396 $9.6830469396 $9.6830469396 

9 Prim $!i.388426954G $6.3884269546 $6.3884269546 $6.3884269546 $6.3884269546 $ 9.6830469417 $9.6830469417 $9.6830469417 $9.6830469417 $9.6830469417 

10 Transmission $6.3884269595 $6.3884269595 $6.3884269595 $6.3884269595 $6.3884269595 $ 9.6830469400 $9.6830469400 $9.6830469400 $9.6830469400 $9.6830469400 

11 
12 Revenues I@ Calculated Rates: 

13 Secondary ' 503,453 ' 476 205 ' 545,878 ' 521449 ' 548,871 ' 887.402 ' 826,601 $ 726,801 ' 836,795 ' 687,009 

14 Primarv 56,325 68,242 87,984 67,941 58,043 163.227 364,849 37,498 215,814 83,928 

15 Transmission -
16 Total ' 559 778 ' 544.447 ' 633 862 ' 589 390 $ 606.9!4 ' 824 175 ' l 191.450 $ 764 ?99 ' I 052.609 ' 770.937 

17 
18 Total RevenuM@ Calculated Rlltes: ' 559 778 ' 544,447 ' 633 862 ' 589 390 $ 606,914 ' 824,175 ' 1,191,450 ' 764.299 ' 1.052.609 ' 770 937 

. 

' Non-Coincident Demand rNCD"\ Rates are a"nlicable to thefollowin<r California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC1 tariffi: AD. PA-T-L 

Revenues@ _Present Rates -12 Months-April 2012through March 2013- Step SR.xlsx Page -4 

I I I 

t:vcle 6 Cvcle6 
Feb-13 Mar-13 Total 

81,803 76571 974 149 

9,790 10 720 139 480 

91.593 87.291 1.113.629 

$9.6830469396 $9.6830469396 

$9.6830469417 $9,6830469417 

$9.6830469400 $9.6830469400 

' 792,098 ' 741,441 ' 8,094 003 

94,799 103,806 1176,002 

' 886,897 ' 845 247 ' 9.270,005 

' 886 897 $ 845 ?47 $ 9.270,005 

I 

Line 
Reference No. 

I 
Scction3.2.3;Po~e 14.2; Ln. 54X 1000 2 
Section 3.2.3; Pooe 14.2; Ln. 58 X 1000 3 
Soction 3.2.3;Po~• 14.2; Ln. 60x 1000 4 

SumLines2;3;4 s 
6 
7 

Soction3.2.3· Pa>res 9 & 10; Llnc 6 8 
Section3.2.3; Paires 9 & 10; Lino 6 9 
Section3.2.3; Pa<'es 9 & 10; Line 6 IO 

Line 2 x Line 8 

Line3xLine9 

Line 4 x Line 10 

SumLinos 13· 14; 15 

Line 16 

511912014 

11 
12 
13 
14 
IS 
16 
17 
18 

0 
0 
0 

"'"°" "'""' 0 
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Section 3.2.3 
SAN DIBGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 

T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Funnulaic Rate Filine 
SUlHMARY of Derived Revenues at Present Rates from the WHOLESALE Rates Developed in Cycle 5 and clo6 

For the 12-Month Period Anril 2012 throm?hMarch 2013 
True-Un Period 14/112012- 3/31121)13) 

Medium & Laree Commercial and Industrial Customer 

Line r'vcle 5 Cvcle5 f'vcle 5 f'vcle 5 Cvcle 5 Cvcle 6 Cvcle 6 Cvcle 6. Cvcle6 Cvcle 6 
No. Descrintion Anr-12 Ma"-12 Jun-12 Jul-12 An1<-12 Seo-12 Oct-12 Nov-12 Dec-12 Jan-13 

1 Nan-Coincident n~mnHd : AM Hod !n90%: 

2 
3 SchedulesAL-TOU f AY-TOU /DG-R I 598,632 I 668 775 1796927 1,681 768 1,835,461 2,032,596 1,931,513 1,749,262 1,803,287 1,563,013 

4 Schedule A6-TOU 
5 S=o 1,598,632 I 668 775 1 796 927 I 681 768 l 835 461 2,032,596 1931,513 1,749,262 1 803 287 1 %3,013 
6 
7 Schedules AL-TOU I A Y-TOU I DG-R: 301,275 301604 318.008 334 4&8 329,560 376 239 375 ~89 32'6 350 335.070 273.494 
8 ScheduleA6-TOU 13.404 16428 31119 4.564 20 828 23,984 10,862 14.124 30,856 13,203 

9 314,680 318,033 349.327 339.052 350.389 400.224 386.251 340.473 365.927 286 69& 
10 
11 Schedules AL-TOU I A Y-TOU ! DG-R; 2042& 19 918 19 893 20,074 21.193 25,993 25,271 39 079 (6 481 39772 
12 Schedule A6-TOU 75.,500 86.403 93 919 90406 79 755 86 814 125.432 99125 91 624 89.856 
13 Transmission 95 927 106 322 113.812 110,480 100.948 112.807 150.703 138,205 85143 129,628 
14 Total 2,009,239 2,093.129 2 260 066 2.131.300 2-286 797 2,545 626 2.468 4-06 2.227.940 2,254.357 1.979.339 

15 
16 Non-ColndeotDemand Rate• Pe< . 0%, 

17 Secondarv $5.7495842595 $5.7495842595 $5.7495842595 $5.7495842595 $5.7495842595 $ 8.7147422456 $8.7147422456 $8.7147422456 $8.7147422456 $8.7147422456 
18 '. $5.7495842591 $5.7495842591 $5.7495842591 $5.7495842591 $5.7495842591 $ 8.7147422475 $8.7147422475 $8.7147422475 $8.7147422475 $8.7147422475 
19 Trnnsmission $5.7495842636 $5.7495842636 $5.7495842636 $5.7495842636 $5.7495842636 $ 8.7147422460 $8.7147422460 $8.7147422460 $8.7147422460 $8.7147422460 
20 
21 Revenue.~ r@ Calculated Rates: 
22 Socond•..., $ 9191472 $ 9,594 763 $ 10,331,582 $ 9 669,465 $ 10 553 135 $ 17,713.548 $ 16,832 636 $ 15.244 369 $ 15,715,181 ' 13,621,251 

" Primarv 1,809,277 1.828.555 2 008,485 1949409 2.014 588 3 487,845 3,366,075 2,967 137 3,188,958 2,498,495 
24 Transmission 551.542 611.305 654,371 635,214 580411 983 084 1,313,338 1,204 418 742,000 1.129 679 
25 Total $ 11,552,291 $ 12,034.623 $ 12.994,438 $ 12 254 088 $ 13,148134 ' 22,184,477 $ 21,512 049 $ 19,415 924 $ 19,646,139 ' 17.249,425 
26 
27 Totnl Revenues@ Calculated Rates: $ 11,552,291 $ ·12 034 623 $ 12.994,438 $ 12 254 088 $ 13,148 134 $ 22,184477 $ 21,512.049 $ 19,415,924 $ 19,646,139 $ 17?49,425 

I 
' 90% Nol'l-Coincident Demal'ld l'NCDl Rates are annlicable to the fallowin,,. California Public Utilities Commission rcPUCl tariffi: AY-TOU· AL-TOU· AL-TOU-DER DG-Rand A6-TOU. I 
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I I I 

r'vcle 6 Cvcle6 
Feb-13 Mar-13 Total 

1,737,026 J,542,464 20940,724 

I 737 026 1.542 464 209!<0,724 

315 825 293.398 3 880.703 

' 25.083 16744 221400 
340 909 310.142 4 102.102 

25774 21272 272186 

95193 83,900 l 097,928 
120.967 105.172 1,370.114 

2198 902 1 957118 26412940 

$8.7147422456 $8.7147422456 
$8.7147422475 $8.7147422475 

$8.7147422460 $8.7147422460 

$ 15,137738 $ 13,442,178 $ 157,047 318 
2,970,931 2,702,807 30,792,562 
1,054 196 916.547 10 376.105 

$ 19 162,865 $ 17,061,532 $ 198,215,985 

$ 19 162 865 $ 17,061,532 $ 198,215,985 

I 

Line 
Reference No. 

1 
2 

Soction3.2.3; P•~c 14.2;Ln. 87 x 1000 ' Seclion3.2.3;Paoe 14.4;Lrt 137x 1000 4 
Sum Lines 3 ond 4 5 

6 
Sution3.2.3; Poae 14.3; Ln. 91X1000 7 
Section3.2.3;Poge 14.4;Lrt 141x1000 8 

Sum Lin"" 7 ond 8 9 
10 

Section 3.2.3: Po~• 14.2; Ln. 93 x 1000 11 
Section 3.2.3; Pog"' l4.3;Ln. 143 x 1000 12 

SumLinc"11 and 12 
Sum line• 5; 9; 13 

Section 32.3; Po.o. 9 & 10; line 8 

Scction3.23;P=. 9 & 10: lin~ 8 

Section 3.2.3; Po<, 9 & JO: line 8 

Line 5 x Line 17 
Line9xLinelS 

Linc 13 x Lin<' 19 
Sum Lines 22· 23; 24 

Line 25 

5/1912014 

1' 
14 

15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

" 24 
25 
26 
27 
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Section 3.2.3 

SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 
T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filing 

SUMMARY of Derived Revenues at Present Rates from the WHOLESALE Rates Developed in Cyde 5 and Cycle 6 
For the 12-Month Period April 2012 thniu!!h March 2013 

True-Up Period 41112012 - 3/3V2013) 
Medium & Lame Commercial and Industrial Customer 

Line ruc\e5 '" Cvcle5 1'5 Cvcle5 "'"le 6 Cvcle6 lo 6 Cvcle 6 r'vtle6 
No. Descrintion Anr-12 Mov-12 Jun-12 Jul-12 Au"·12 Sen-12 Oct-12 Nov-12 Dec-12 Jan-13 

l On-P.,,kDomond ~: 

2 Secondarv l 28lt,397 1415 029 I 678 566 1573 144 I 725 991 1927 619 1697 912 1413 083 1454498 I 236 854 
3 Prirnruv 278 089 294 603 328196 347 093 337 037 391 865 371 725 296127 301 964 246 183 

4 Transmission 31 709 34 717 31447 45 861 27.503 38.671 34 402 50 765 <11 875 82.382 
5 Total 1.598.695 1 744.349 2.038..209 1.966.099 2.090.531 2.358.155 2.104,039 1.759.974 l 744 587 1.565.419 

6 
7 l!!~~ll.!lu"' Q"·J!"l~I!ornon~Ba!«]!•r rn;~: w s s s s s w w w w 
8 Secondo'"" $ 0.2705210620 $ 1.2<W8086820 $ l.2448086820 $1.2443086820 $1.2448086820 s 1.9017375741 S 0.41105100-IO $0.4110510040 $0.4110510040 $0.4110510040 

9 Primo'"" $ 0.27052106211 $ 1.2~>R:I086820 $ 1.2448086820 $1.2448086820 $1.2448086820 s "l.9017375741 $ D.411(}510040 $0.4110510040 $0.4110510040 $0.4110510040 

JO Trammission $ 0.2705210620 $ l.2~:180868:10 $ l.2448086820 $ J .2448086820 $1.2448086820 s 1.9017375741 s o.-111os10040 $0.4110510040 $0.4110510040 $0.4110510040 
JJ 
12 ~.enu~~ ofi'._Ca~~ulntcd Ratos: 
13 Second~'"" $ 348 674 $ 1761440 ' 2 089494 $ I 958 264 ' 2148 ~29 $ 3 665 825 ' 691928 $ 580 849 $ 597 873 $ 508 410 
14 Primorv 75 229 366 725 408 541 432 064 419 546 745 225 152 798 121 723 124123 101 194 
15 Transmission 8 578 43 216 39145 57 089 34 ?36 73 541 14141 20.867 (4 881 33 863 

" Totnl $ 432 481 $ ? 171381 $ 37180 $ 2 447 417 ' 2 602 ~11 $ 4 484 591 .$ 864 867 ' 723 439 $ 717 115 $ 643 467 
17 . 

18 Total Revenue,;@ Calculated Ra!e.~ $ 432 481 $ 2171381 $ 2.537.180 $ 2.447 417 $ 2.602.311 $ 4 484.591 $ 864 867 $ 723.439 $ 717.115 $ 643.467 

' Maximum On-Peak.Demlll1d Rates are annlicable io the followin" California Public Utilities Commission ICPUCI tariffo: AY-TOU· AL-TOU: AL-TOU. AL-TOU-DER and DG-R 

Revenues@ Present Rates-12 Months-April 2012 through March 2013 -Step 5R.xlsx Page - 6 

I 

lo 6 Cvcle 6 

Feb-13 Mar-13 

1 391 387 I 234 083 
287,476 267,298 

39782 34 788 
1,718.645 1,536168 

w w 
S0.4110510040 $0.4110510040 
$0.4110510040 $0.4110510()40 

S0.4110510040 $0.4110510040 

' 571931 $ 501 ?.11 $ 
118168 109 873 

16 352 14300 

' 706 451 ' 631 444 $ 

$ 706,451 ' 631,444 $ 

Toml Reference 

l& 037.063 Scotion},2.3; Plll!e 14.3;1..ri 105>: 1000 

3 747 656 Scetion3.2.3;Pone l4.3;Ln. 109 x 1000 
440.150 Scetion3.2.3; Pane 14.3;1.n Ill x !000 

22.224.870 , Sum Lines 2; 3; 4 

Soctlon3.2.3; Paoc9 & 10; Lines 11 & 12 
Scotlon3.2.3; Paoe9 & 10; Lines 11 & 12 
Section3.2.3; Pa"" 9 & 10; Llnes 11 & 12 

15 436.488 Line 2 x Line 8 
3175209 Line 3 x Line 9 

350 447 Line 4 x Line 10 
18 962144 Sum Lines 13; 14: 15 

18,962,144 Line 16 

511912014 
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Section 3.2.3 

SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 
T04-r'vcle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filine: 

SUMMARY of Derived Revenues at Present Rates from the WHOLESALE Rates Develoved in C'vcle5 and Cycle 6 
For the 12-Montb Period Atuil 2012 through March 2lll3 

True-Up Period £4/1/2012- 313112013) 
Medium & Lare:e Commercial and Industrial Customer 

Line ,, Cvcle5 Cvcle5 Cvcle 5 Cvcle 5 Cvcle 6 Cvcle 6 Cvcle 6 Cvcle 6 Cvcle6 
No. Descrintion Aor-12 Mav-12 Jwi-12 Jul-12 Au!!:-12 Sen-12 Oct-12 Nov-12 Dec-12 Jan-13 

1 Coinddcnt Peak Demand ' 
2 Soc 
3 '. I 11377 13.011 29399 10.979 16032 14.454 8 435 4.866 14309 11.267 
4 Transmisoion 58.813 66 079 76.507 64 611 66.687 71,958 106.330 72~41 66.807 83.082 
5 Total 70.190 79,089 105,905 75.590 82,719 86,412 114,764 17,106 81,116 94,3A9 

6 
7 Calnddont Pook Domond Roi<• Pl!!' rslKWJ, w s s s s s w w w w 
8 Second ' ' ' ' - ' ' ' ' ' ' 9 Prim $ 0.2824791915 $ 1.4321120761 $ 1.4321120761 $1.4321120761 $1.4321120761 $ 2.2738099052 s 0.4281951597 $0.4281951597 $0.4281951597 $0.4281951597 
10 Traru;mission $ 0.2824791915 $ 1 . ..1321120761 $ 1.4321120761 $1.4321120761 $1.4321120761 £ 2.2738099052 s 0.4281951597 $0.4281951597 $0.4281951597 $0.4281951597 
11 
12 Revenues"" Calculated Rates: 

13 Sccon ' ' ' ' 8 ' 8 ' 8 ' 14 Primarv 3 214 18.633 42102 15,724 22959 32865 3 612 '"" 6127 4.825 
15 Transmission 16,614 94.632 109,566 92.530 95.503 163 619 45.530 30.933 28.606 35 575 
16 Total ' 19,828 8 ll3,265 ' 151 668 $ JOS,254 ' 118.462 $ 196,4S4 8 49.142 $ 33 016 8 34.733 ' 40.400 
17 
18 Total Revenues@ ~culalcd Rate"' ' 19,828 .~ 113 265 ' 151.668 $ 108,254 8 118,462 $ 196 484 8 49,142 $ 33 016 s 34,733 ' 40,400 

' Maximum Demand Rates at Time of.S em Peak rates are annJicableto the followimr CalifomiaPublio Utilities Commission (CPU Cl tariffs: AG-TOU. 
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lo 6 Cvcle6 

Feb-13 Mar-13 Total 

12.034 8,063 154.224 
70.948 65 140 869.201 

82.982 73,203 1,023,424 

w w 

' ' $0.4281951597 $0.4281951597 

$0.4281951597 $0.4281951597 

8 8 ' 5,153 "" 160,750 

30.380 27892 771.380 
$ 35.533 8 31 345 ' 932,130 

' 35,533 8 31.345 ' 932,130 

Reference 

Soction3.23· Pone 14.4; Ln. 140 x lOOO 

Scc6on3.2.3;Pn~o 14.4;Ln. l44x 1000 

SeoLion3.2.3;P•n• 14.4;Ln. 146 x !000 

Sum Lines 2; 3; 4 

Section3.2.3; Paoo 9 &. 10;Lineo 15 & 16 

Sccrion3.23;Paoc 9 &. IO;Linc• IS &.16 
Section 3.23;P.oe 9 &. !O;Lineo 15 &.16 

Line 2 xLine 8 

Line3 x Line 9 

Line4xLinelO 

Sum Lines 13· 14: IS 

Line 16 

511912014 
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Section 3.2.3 
SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 

T04-l""vcle 2 Annual Transmission Fonnubic RateFilinl!; 
SUMMARY of Derived Revenues at Present Rates from the WHOLESALE Rates Developed in CycleS and Cycle 6 

For the U-Month Period April 2012 throu!!;h March 2013 
True-Up Period (4/l/2012 - 3/31}2013) 

Standb• Customers 

Line Cvcle5 Cvcle 5 C"cle5 r'vcle 5 Cvcle5 f'vcle 6 r'vcle 6 C"cle 6 Cvc!e6 Cvde6 
No. Descrinrion Anr-12 M:iv-12 Jun-12 Jul-12 Auo--12 Sen-12 Oct-12 Nov-12 Dec-12 Jan-13 

l Demand- Billin" Determinl!Ilts 

2 Scwnd•"' 12 044 l? 044 P043 12140 11102 11640 11 640 10470 10744 10744 
3 Prim•rv 86,834 86732 92138 93297 9.'i 453 95 506 95,592 95 592 95 186 95186 
4 Truru;mi'lsion 60 197 61115 61151 60 676 60 666 60 768 60 852 60.852 61 039 61 077 
s Total 159 075 IS9 951 165 333 166.112 167821 167Ql4 168 084 166.914 166.969 167 007 

6 
7 Q_eman..l Rate 0 Per "'IK w s s s s s w w w w 
8 Secondarv $ "2.8390057963 $ 2.8390057963 $2.8390057963 $2.8390057963 $ 2.8390057963 s 4.3266942952 $4.3266942952 $ 4.3266942952 $ 4.3266942952 $ 4.3266942952 
9 -~ s 2.8390057974 $1..8390057974 $2.8390057974 $2.839005"7974 $ 2.8390057974 s 4.3266942980 $4.3266942980 $ 4.3266942980 $ 4.3266942980 $ 4.3266942980 
10 Tnmsmission s 2.8390057975 $ 2.8390057975 $ 2.8390057975 $2.8390057975 $ 2.8390057975 s 4.326694298.5 $ 4.3266942985 $ 4.32669429&5 $ 4.3266942985 $ 4.3266942985 
11 
12 Revenues n! Present E gtes· 

13 Sc<:0rul $ 34194 ' 34,194 $ 34191 $ 34464 $ 33 ?23 $ 50%1 $ 50.361 $ 45,299 $ 46,484 $ 46 484 
14 p. 246 ~22 246 232 261582 264 870 270<19! 413 ?27 413 ~99 413 599 411,841 411841 
1' Tranomission 170 900 173.676 173,608 172 760 172 231 262 925 263 288 263 ?88 264 097 264 262 
16 Total $ 451616 $ 454102 ' 469'18! $ 471 594 $ 476 445 $ 726 513 $ 727 ?48 ,, 722 186 $ 727 422 $ 722 587 
17 
1' TQl•l Rcvcnuci atPre1ont Ratc1 $ 451616 $ 454 102 $ 469381 $ 471 594 $ 476445 $ 726 513 $ 727248 ·$ 712136 $ 77 422 $ 722 ~87 
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Cvde6 Cvde6 
Feb-13 Mar-13 Total 

10744 10744 136 697 
95 ?43 95 550 1122<109 
61121 61121 730 695 

167107 167 414 l 989 701 

w w 
$ 4.3266942952 $ 4.3266942952 
$ 4.3266942980 $ 4.3266942930 
s 4.3266942985 $ 4.3266942985 

$ 46 484 $ 46 4&4 ' 502,223 
412 086 413 415 4179.805 
264 452 264 452 ? 709 439 

$ 723.022 $ 724 351 $ 7391467 

$ 723022 $ 724 351 $ 7391 467 

Reference 

Section 3.2.3;Pone 14.4; Ln. 153 X 1000 

Section3.2.3;Pano 14.4: Ln. 157x 1000 

Sootion3.2.3;Pahe 14.4:Ln. J59x 1000 
SumLines2;3;4 

Seotion 3.2.3; Poae 9 & 10; Line 20 

Seotion 3.2.3· Pa e 9 & lO;Line20 
Section 3.2.3: Pa~o 9 & lO;Lino20 

Linc 2 x Line 8 
Line 3 x Line 9 

Llli.e4xlinel0 
Sum.Lines 13· 14· 15 

Line 16 

511912014 
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Section 3.2.3 
SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 

T04-Cvcle 2 Annnal Transmission Formulaic Rate Filin!! 
WHOLESALE - Rate Design Information 

Summary of T03-CYCLE-5 Wholesale Transmission Rates Based on T03-CYCLE-5 Wholesale Cost of Service 
Using T03-CYCLE-5 Forecast Billin!! Determinants 

Transmission Primary Secondary 
Transmission Level Level Level 

Line Energy Rates Demand Rates Demand Rates Demaud Rates 
No. Customer Classes $/kWh $/kW-Mo $/kW-Mo $/kW-Mo Reference 

I Residential $ 0.0195248328 Section 3.2.1; Page 12; Line 1 
2 
3 Small Commercial $ 0.0231403620. Section 3.2.1; Page 12; Line 3 
4 
5 Med & Lrg Commercial/Industrial 

6 Non-Coincident Demand (100%) 1 $ 6.3884269595 $ 6.3884269546 $ 6.3884269550 Section 3 .2.1; Page 12; Line 6 
7 

8 Non-Coincident Demand (90%) 2 $ 5.7495842636 $ 5. 7 495842591 $ 5.7495842595 Section 3.2.l; Page 12; Line 8 
9 

10 Maximum On-Peak Demand 3 

11 Summer . . $ 1.2448086820 $ 1.2448086820 $ 1.2448086820 Section 3.2.1; Page 12; Line 11 
12 Winter $ 0.2705210620 $ 0.2705210620 $ 0.2705210620 Section 3.2.1; Page 12; Line 12 
13 

14 Maximum Demand at the Time of System Peak 4 

15 Summer $ 1.4321120761 $ 1.4321120761 $ - Section 3.2.1; Page 12; Line 15 
16 Winter $ 0.2824791915 $ 0.2824791915 $ - Section 3.2.1; Page 12; Line 16 
17 
18 Street Lighting $ 0.0123743031 Section 3.2.1; Page 12; Line 18 
19 
20 Standby Rate $ 2.8390057975 $ 2.839005797 4 $ 2.8390057963 Section 3 .2.1; Page 12; Line 20 

NOTES: 
1 

Non-Coincident Demand (NCD) (100%) rates are applicable to the following California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) tariffs: Schedules AD and PA-T-1 
2 NCD (90%) rates are applicable to the following CPUC tariffs: Schedules AY-TOU, AL-TOU, AL-TOU-DER, DG-R., and A6-TOU. 
3 Maximum O~-Peak DemandJates are annlicable to the following CPUC tariffs: Schedules AY-TOU, AL-TOU, AL-TOU-DER and DG-R · 
4 

Maximum Demand at the Time of Svstem Peak rates are annlicable to the following CPUC tariffs: Schedule A6-TOU 
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Section 3.2.3 
SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 

T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filino: 
WHOLESALE - Rate Design Information 

Summary of T03-CYCLE-6 Wholesale Transmission Rates Based ou T03-CYCLE-6 Wholesale Cost of Service 
Usim! T03-CYCLE-6 Forecast Billino: Determinants 

Transniission Primary Secondary 
Transmission Level Level Level 

Line Energy Rates Demand Rates 
. 

Demand Rates Demand Rates 
No. Customer Classes $/kWh $/kW-Mo $/kW-Mo $/kW-Mo Reference 

1 Residential $ 0.0292716446 Section 3.2.l.l; Page 12; Line 1 
2 
3 Small Commercial $ 0.0348897951 Section 3 .2.1.l; Page 12; Line 3 
4 
5 Med & Lrg Commercial/Industrial 

6 Non-Coincident Demand (100%) 1 $ 9.6830469400 $ 9.6830469417 $ 9.6830469396 Section 3 .2.1.1; Page 12; Line 6 
7 

8 Non-Coincident Demand (90%) 2 $ 8.7147422460 $ 8.7147422475 $ 8.7147422456 Section 3.2.1.1; Page 12; Line 8 
9 

10 Maximum On-Peak Demand 3 

11 Summer $ 1.9017375741 $ 1.9017375741 $ 1.9017375741 Section 3.2.1.1; Page 12; Line 11 
12 Winter $ 0.4110510040 $ 0.4110510040 $ 0.4110510040 Section 3.2.l.l; Page 12; Line 12 
13 

14 Maximum Demand at the Time of System Peak 4 

15 Summer $ 2.2738099052 $ 2.2 738099052 $ - . Section 3.2.l.l; Page 12; Line 15 
16 Winter $ 0.4281951597 $ 0.4281951597 . $ - Section 3 .2.1.1; Page I2; Line 16 
17 
18 Street Lighting 

. 

$ 0.0187857815 Section 3.2.l.l; Page 12; Line 18 
19 
20 Standby Rate $ 4.3266942985 $ 4.3266942980 $ 4.3266942952 Section 3.2.1.1; Page 12; Line 20 

; 
. 

NOTES: 
I Non-Coincident Demand (NCD) (100%) rates are applicable to the following California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) tariffs: Schedules AD and PA-T-1 
2 NCD (90%) rates are applicable to the following CPUC tariffs: Schedules A Y-TOU, AL-TOU, AL-TOU-DER, DG-R, and A6-TOU. 
3 Maximum On-Peak Demand rates are applicable to the following CPUC tariffs: Schedules AY-TOU, AL-TOU, AL-TOU-DER and DG-R 
4 Maximum Demand at the Time of System Peak rates are annlicable to the following CPUC tariffs: Schedule A6-TOU 
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Section 3.2.3 
SANDIEGOGASANDELECTRICCOMPANY 

T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filing-
Derivation ofT03-17 Month FINAL True-Up Adjustment Calculation 

Revenue Data to Reflect Present Rates from the WHOLESALE Rates Developed in Cycle 5 and Cycle 6 

Billini:r Determinants rni Transmission Level 
True-Up Period 4/1/2012- 8/31/2013\ 

(A) ffi) IC\ (0) (E) 

I 
Anr-12 Mmr-12 Jun-12 Jul-12 Aui!-12 

Line Billimi: Determinants Billine: Determinants Billin11: Determinants Billimi: Determinants Billine: Determinants 
No. Customer Classes Energy (kWh) Demand(kW Enere;v (kWh) Demand(kW) Energy (kWh) Demand 11tw\ Enerrn1 rkWh) Demandtll"W\ Enerav lkWh) Demand(kW 

I Residential Customers i · 593,057,478 563,347,051 575,159,666 618,034,957 706,573,163 
2 

3 Small Commercial 2 164,6ll.47l 165.916,689 179,148,115 . 182,270,213 196,632,138 
4 

5 Medium-Large Commercial 3 810,803,664 2,096,863 835.856,219 2,178,353 921,240,301 2,359.286 877,402.255 2,223.559 917,126,657 2,381,799 
6 

7 Street Lii:!:htine: 4 11.454,860 10.565,360 5,352,631 10,708 065 3 415.024 
8 

9 Sale for Resale 5 - 2,615 1,444 (3,132) 813 
IO 

11 Standby Customers 6 
159.075 159,951 165,333 166,112 167,821 

12 
13 TOTAL 1,579,927 472 2,255,938 1,575,687,934 2,338,304 1,680,902,158 2,524,619 1,688,412,358 2,389.671 1,823,747,795 2,549,621 

14 

I 
NOTES: i 

' See Section 3.2.3; Pas<e 14.1; Line 5 x 1000. I 
' See Section 3.2.3; Pa"e 14.1; Line 9 x 1000. 

' S_ee Section 3.2.3; Prul:es 14.1; 14.2; 14.3; 14.4; r ines 13, 17, and21l x 1000; rI.ines 62, 95; and 1451x1000. 

' See Section 3.2.3; Pa12:e 14.1; Line 25 x 1000. I 
' See Section3.2.3; Pa12:e 14.1; Llne27x 1000. 

' See Section 3.2.3· Page 14.4· !Jine 176 x 1000. I 
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"" 
Sen-12 

Billinl! Detenninants 
Energy (kWh) Demand(kW 

844,815,140 

217,661,557 

1,028,133,613 2,630,742 

8,321,826 

-

167,914 

2,098,932,136 2,798,656 

(Gl 

Sub-Total 

Billine: Determinants 
Energy(kWh) Demand11tw1 

3,900,987,455 

1,106,240,183 

5,390,562,710 13,870,602 

49,817,766 -
1.740 -

- 986,207 

10,447,609,853 14.856,809 

5/1912014 
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Section 3.2.3 

SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 
T04-Cvcle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filin!! 

Derivation of T03-17 Month FINAL True-Up Adjustment Calculation 
Revenue Data to Reflect Present Rates from the WHOLESALE Rates Developed in Cycle 5 and Cycle 6 

Billin~ Determinants (ii) Transmission Level 
True-Up Period (4/1/2012- 8/3112013) 

I I I I I I I 
(}!) m (Jl (L) 

I I I I I I 
Oct-12 Nov-12 Dec-12 Jan-13 Feb-13 Mar-13 

I I I I I I 
Line Billin" Determinants Billin" Determinants Bill in" Determinants Bil!incr Determinants Billin" Determinants Billino- Determinants 

No. Customer Classes Energy fkWhl Demand rk Eneoi;v fkWhl Demand k EnergyfkWh Demand Eo& kWh Demand 'k Ener= kWh Demand Ener kWh' Demand lk 

l Residential Customers 1 
744,261,940 608,645,906 675,279,479 780,570,659 656 913 073 616,176,285 

2 

3 Small Commercial 2 198,174244 175 661659 177,333362 175,715 165 173 585,645 167,684,280 
4 

5 Medium-Lan>e CommerCial :i 975,051,511 2,591,511 874,181,195 2,306,872 898 678 027 2,363 063 809,014375 2,058,956 881,075,469 2,:490495 774,626 851 2,045,070 

6 

7 Street Lighting 4 8,252,337 9,013,079 10,779,616 6 452 758 9777 692 7 091,130 

' 
9 Sale for Re.sale 5 

978 - '77' 763 723 
JO 

11 Standbv Customers~ 168 084 166,914 166,969 167,007 167,107 167 414 
12 
13 TOTAL l 925,741 010 2 759 595 l,667,501,839 2473 786 1762070483 2 530,032 I 771,755 729 2,225,962 1,721352,642 2,457,602 1 565579,269 2,212,484 

14 

NOTES: 

' See Section 3.2.3; Pa"e 14.1; Line 5 x 1000, 

' See Section 3.2.3; Pa"e 14.1; Line 9 x 1000. 

' See Section 3.2.3· Pa<>es 14:1; 14.2; 14.3; 14.4; ( ines 13, 17, and 21) x 1000; (Lines 62, 95, and 145) x 1000. 

' See Section 3.2.3; Page 14.l; Line 25 x 1000. 

' See Section 3.2.3; Pane 14.1; Line 27 x 1000. 

' See Section 3.2.3· Pa"e 14.4· Line 176 x 1000. 
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I 
Sub-Total 

I 
Bill in" Determinants 

Ener<rolkWhl Demand lk 

4,081,847,341 

1,068,154,355 

5,212,627 428 13,655 967 

51,366611 

5 236 

1,003,495 

10,414,000,971 14,659 461 

I 
I 

I 
10) 

I 
Grand Total 

I 
Bi!lin<> Determinants Line 

Ener""lkWh'\ Demand lk'"' No. 

7 982,834,795 

2 174,394,538 

10,603,190,138 

101,184,377 

6 976 

20,861,610,824 

l 
2 

3 
4 

27,526,569 5 

1,989,701 

29,516,271 

5/1912014 
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Section 3.2.3 
SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMP ANY 

T04-Cvcle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filin!!: 
Derivation of T03-17 Month FINAL True-Un Adiustment Calculation 

Revenue Data to Reflect Present Rates from the WHOLESALE Rates Developed in Cycle 5 
and Cycle 6 

Billing Determinants @ Transmission Level 
True-Up Period (4/1/2012 - 8/31/2013) 

(M) 

12 Months to Date 

Line Billing Determinants iV, Transmission Level Line 
No. Customer Classes Energy (kWh) Demand(kW) No. 

1 Residential Customers 7,982,834, 795 - 1 
2 2 

·3 Small Commercial 2,174,394,538 - 3 
4 4 
5 Medium-Large Commercial 10,603,190,138 27,526,569 5 
6 6 
7 Street Lighting 101,184,377 - 7 
8 8 
9 Sale for Resale 6,976 9 
10 10 
11 Standby Customers - 1,989,701 11 
12 12 
13 TOTAL 20,861,610,824 29,516,271 13 

14 14 
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: . Section 3.2.3 
. .. 

.. 

Line .. .. ·. .... · . ,..,,...,~. ,. . . · . .. · . .· 

No. FERC Recorded Sales@Transmission Level for the Period: ApriJ 2012-March 2013 (Updated and Verified by RRF) 
1 SDG&E: System Delivery Determinants Cycle 5 Cycles Cycles Cycle 5 Cycles Cycle 6 Cycle 6 Cycle 6 Cycle 6 Cycle6 I 
2 Customer Class Deliveries (MWh) Apr-12 May-12 Jun-12 Jul-12 Aug-12 Sep-12 Oct-12 Nov-12 Dec-12 Jan-13 I 
3 Residential 567,139 538,727 550,024 591,025 675,694 807,894 711,736 582,046 645,768 746,4581 

4 Transmission Leyel Adjustment Factor 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04510 I 1.04570 1.04570 1.04510 I 
5 Residential riiJ Transmission Level 593,057 563,347 575,160 618,035 706,573 844,815 744,262 608,646 675,279 780,571 
6 
7 Small Commercial 157,417 158,666 171,319 174,305 188,039 208,149 189,513 167,985 169,583 168,036 
8 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 

9 Small Commerciill @ Transmission Level 164,611 165,917 179,148 182,270 196,632 217,662 198,174 175,662 171,333 175,715 
10 
11 Med. & Large Couuu./Ind. (AD+ PA-T-1) 18,794 20,331 28,679 27,401 27,940 25,437 29,885 19,816 27,002 18,168 

12 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.03627 1.03627 1.03627 1.03627 1.03627 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 

13 Med&Lrg- C/I (AD+ PA-T-l)@Trans. Level 19,476 21,068 29,719 28,395 28,953 26,351 30,959 20,528 27,972 18,821 
14 
15 Med. &Large Couuu./Incl (AY +AL+ DGR) 712,173 729,845 797,708 766,119 798,212 911,715 836,366 767,486 772,604 700,651 

16 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.03627 1.03627 1.03627 1.03627 1.03627 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 

17 Med&LTIJ" C/I (AY +AL+ DGRlrniTrans Level 738,000 756,312. 826,637 793,9021 827,159 944,463 866,408 795,053 800,356 725,818 
18 
19 Med. & Large Couuu./Incl (A6) 51,461 56,429 62,614 53,176 58,879 55,332 74,992 56,568 67,912 62,144 
20 Transmission Level Adju~tment Factor 1.03627 1.03627 1.03627 1.03627 1.03627 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 
21 Med. & Large Comm.Jind. (A6) @ Trans Level 53,328 58,476 64,885 55,105 61,014 57,320 77,685 58,600 70,351 64,376 
22 
23 Lighting 10,954 10,104 5,119 10,240 3,266 7,958 7,892 8,619 10,309 6,171 
24 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 
25 Street Lighting @ Transmission Level 11,455 10,565 5,353 10,708 3,415 8,322 8,252 9,013 10,780 6,453 
26 
27 Sale for Resale 0.0 2.6 1.4 -3.1 0.8 0.0 LO 0.0 0.0 2.8 
28 Total System Delivervral Meter Ex cl Ude Resale 1,517,940 1,514,104 1,615,463 1,622,263 1,752,030 2,016,486 1,850,384 1,602,520 1,693,177 1,701,630 
29 Total System Delivery@Trans. Excltide Resale 1,579,927 1,575,685 1,680,901 1,688,415 1,823,747 2,098,932 1,925,740 1,667,502 1,762,070 1,771,753 

30 Med. & Large CommJlnd. 
31 Rate Schedule Billing Determinants I 
32 Cycle 5 Cycle 5 Cycle 5 Cycles Cycles Cycle6 Cycle 6 Cycle6 Cycle6 Cycle 6 
33 Schedules AD I PA-T-l:AI!:I!licable to 100%, NCD Apr-12 May-12 Jun-12 Jul-12 I Aug-12 Sep-12 Oct-12 Nov-12 DeC-12 Jan-13 
34 Total Deliveries <MWh) 18,794 20,331 28,679 27,401 27,940 25,437 29,885 19,816 27,002 18,168 
35 I 
36 Total Deliveries(%} 

37 % raJ Secondary Service 87.19% ,; 88.34% 88.46% 92.07% 90.26% 109.76% 85.23% 94.28% 84.06% 89.15% 
38 % ral Primary Service 12.81% 11.66% 11.54% 7.93o/o 9.74% -9.76% 14.77% 5.72% 15.94% 10.85% 
39 % @.Transmission Service 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 
40 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 
41 Total Deliveries CMWh) 
42 MWh \al Secondary Service 16,387 17,960 25,369 25,228 25,218 27,920 25,471 18,683 22,698 16,197 
43 MWh lril Primary Service 2,408 2,371 3,310 2,173 2,721 -2,483 4,414 1,133 4,304 1,971 
44 MWh @. Transmission Service 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
45 18,794 20,331 28,6791 27,401 27,940 25,437 29,885 19,816 27,002 18,168 
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Cycle6 Cycle6 

Feb-13 Mar-13 
628,204 589,248 

1.04570 1.04570 

656,913 616,176 

165,999 160,356 

1.04570 1.04570 

173,586 167,684 

18,734 19,991 

1.03592 1.03592 
19,407 20,709 

763,982 676,991 

1.03592 1.03592 

791,424 701,309 

67,809 50,785 

1.03592 1.03592 
70,245 52,609 

9,350 6,781 
1.04570 1.04570 

9,778 7,091 

0.8 0.7 
1,654,080 1,504,153 
1,721,352 1,565,579 

Cycle 6 Cycle 6 

Feb-13 Mar-13 
18,734 19,991 

85.01% 83.59% 
14.99% 16.41% 
0.00% 0.00% 

100.00% 100.00% 

I 
15,9261 16,710 
2,8081 3,280 

01 0 
18,7341 19,991 

. 
. . 

Line 
No. 

1 
Total 2 

7,633,963 3 

4 

7,982,835 5 

6 
2,079,367 7 

8 

2,174,395 9 
10 

282,178 11 
. 12 

292,356 13 
14 

9,233,852 15 

16 

9,566,841 17 
18 

718,101 19 

20 
743,993 21 

22 
96,763 23 

24 

101,184 25 

26 
7.0 27 

20,044,231 28 
20,861,604 29 

30 
31 
32 

Total 33 
282,178 34 

35 
36 

89.93% 37 
10.07% 38 

0.00% 39 
100.00% 40 

41 
253,767 42 

28,411 43 
O:...A 

282,178 

511912014 

~ 
_, 
~ 
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INol FERC Recorded Sales@ Transntission Level for the Period: April 2012 - March 2013 (Updated and Verified by RRF) 

46 !Non-Coincident Demand {0/o) 

47 lo/o (@,Secondary Service 0.4599%1 0.3969%1 0.3221%1 0.3094%1 0.3258%1 0.3139%1 0.3205%1 0.3842%1 0.3641%1 0.4189%1 0.4912%1 0.4382% 
48 1% (a), Primarv Service 0.3623%1 0.4458%1 0.4117%1 0.4842%1 0.3303%1 0.2602%1 0.8445%1 0.3380%1 0.5123%1 0.4350%1 0.3449%1 0.3233% 
49 1% (a), Transmission· Service 0.0000%1 0.0000%1 0.0000%1 0.0000%1 0.0000%1 0.0000%1 0.0000%1 0.0000%1 0.0000%1 0.0000%1 0.0000%1 0.0000% 
50 
51 !Non-Coincident Demand (MW) 

52 IMW @ Secondary Service 75.363 71.284 81.714 78.057 82.162 87.640 81.635 71.779 82.642 67.849 78.228 73.225 
53 ITranSmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.0457 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.0457 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 
54 I Non-Coincident Demand@ Transmission Level 78.807 74.542 85.448 81.624 85.916 91.645 85.366 75.059 86.419 70.950 81.803 76.571 
55 
56 IMW @Primary Service 8.723 10.568 13.625 I0.521 8.989 -6.460 37.277 3.831 22.050 8.575 9.686 I0.606 
57 I Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.0108 LOI080 LOI080 LOI080 1.01080 1.0108 LOI080 1.01080 1.01080 LOI080 LOI080 1.01080 
58 IN on-Coincident Demand@ Transmission Level 8.817 10.682 13.772 10.635 9.086 -6.530 37.679 3.873 22.288 8.668 9.790 10.720 
59 
60 IMW @Transmission Service 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 o.oool 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.0001 
61 IN on-Coincident Demand (a), Meter Level 84.086 81.852 95.339 88.578' 9Ll50 8Ll80 118.912 75.610! I04.692 76.424 87.913 83.830 
62 I Non-Coincident Demand@ Transmission Level 87.624 85.224 99.220 92.259 95.002 85.115 123.045 78.932 108.706 79.617 91.593 87.291, 

~! I 

65 I Schedules AL-TOU I AY-TOV /DG-R: Apr-12 May-12 Jun-12 Jul-12 Aug-12 Sep-12 Oct-12 Nov-12 Dec-12 Jan-13 Feb-13 Mar-13 I 
66 I Applicable to 90% NCD -Total Deliveries (MWh) 712,173 729,845 797,708 766,119 798,212 911.715 836,366 767,486 772,604 700.651 763.982 676,991 
67 
68 !Total Deliveries(%) 
69 1% (a), Secondary Service 78.92% 79.54% 80.62% 78.83% 80.46% 79.79% 78.79% 78.15% 81.61% 79.07% 78.95% 78.63% 
70 1% (a), Primary Service 19.76% 18.98% 18.05% 19.85% 18.17% 18.84% 19.70% 18.73o/o 19.01% 17.69% 19.12% 19.56% 
71 1% (a), Transmission Service 1.32% 1.48% 1.33% 1.32% 1.37% 1.37% 1.51% 3.12% -0.62% 3.24% 1.93% 1.81% 
72 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%1 . 100.00% 
73 !Total Deliveries (MWh) 
74 IMWh (@Second_~ Service 562,047 580,518 643,112 603,932 642,241 727,457 658,973 599,7901 630,522 554,005 603,164 532,318 
75 IMWh (a), Primary Service 140,725 138,524 143,986 152,075 145.035 171,767 164,764 143,750 146,872 123,945 146,073 132,420 
76 IMWh (a), Transmission Service 9.401 10.802 IO 6IO IO 113 IO 936, 12490 12 629 23 946 -4 790 22 701 14 745 12254 
77 712,173 729,845 797,708 766,119 798,212 911,715 836,366 767,486 772,604 700,651 763,982 676,991 
78 
79 IN on-Coincident Demand (%) 

80 1% (a), Secondary Service 0.2720%1 0.2749%1 0.2672%1 0.2663% 0.2733%1 0.2672%1 0.2803%1 0.2789%1 0.2735%1 0.2698%1 0.2754%1 0.2771% 
81 l%@Primary·Service 0.2118%1 0.2154%1 0.2185%1 0.2176% 0.2248%1 0.2167%1 0.2254%1 0.2246%) 0.2257%1 0.2183%1 0.2139%1 0.2192% 
82 1%@ Transmission Service 0.2173%1 0.1844%1 0.1875%1 0.1985% 0.1938%1 0.2081%1 0.2001%1 0.1632%1 0.1353%1 0.1752%1 0.1748%1 0.1736% 
83 
84 IN on-Coincident Demand (MW) 

85 IMW @ Secondary Service 1,528.7681 1,595.8451 1,718.3961 1,608.2701 1,755.2461 1,943.7661 1,847.100 1,672.815 j 1,724.478 I 1,494.705 I l,66LI 14 1,475.054 
86 !Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.0457 I 1.04570 I 1.04570 I 1.04570 I 1.04570 I 1.04570 I 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 I 1.04570 I 1.04570. 1.04570 
87 IN on-Coincident Demand @Transmission Level 1,598.6321 1,668.7751 1,796.9271 1,681.7681 1,835.4611 2,032.5961 1,931.513 1,749.262] 1,803.2871 1,563.013 I 1,737.026 1,542.464! 

1
Line 
No. 
46 

0.3671 %1 47 
0.4857%1 48 
0.0000%1 49 

50 
51 

931.5761 52 
53 

974.1491 54 
55 

137.9901 56 
57 

139.4801 58 
59 

0.0001 60 
1,069.5661 61 
1,113.629 I 62 

~ 
64 

Total I 65 
9.233,8521 66 

67 
68 

79.47%1 69 
18.95%1 70 

1.58%1 71 
I00.00%1 72 

73 
7,338,0801 74 
1,749,9371 75 

145 8351 76 
9,233.8521 77 

78 
79 

0.2729%1 80 
0.2194%1 81 
0.1866%1 82 

83 
84 

20,025.5561 85 
86 

20,940.7241 87 
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~ FERC Recorded Sales@ Transmission Level for the Period: April 2012-March 2013 (Updated and Verified by RRF) No. 

88 I I I I 88 
89 IMW@PrimaryService I 298.0561 298.3821 314.6101 330.9141 326.0391 372.2191 371.3781 322.8631 331.4901 270.5721 312.4511 290.2641 3,839.2391 89 
90 !Transmission Level Adjustment Factor I 1.0108 I 1.01080 I 1.01080 I 1.01080 I 1.01080 I 1.01080 I 1.01080 I 1.01080 I 1.01080 I 1.01080 I 1.01080 I 1.01080 I I 90 
91 IN on-Coincident Demand (al Transmission Level I 301.2751 301.604 I 318.008 I 334.488 I 329.5601 376.239 I 375.389 I 326.350 I 335.o70I 273.4941 315.825 I 293.398 I 3,880.7031 91 
92 
93 l:MW@ Transmission Service 
94 !Non-Coincident Demand (al, Meter Level 
95 IN on-Coincident Demand @ Transmission Level 
96 
97 I On-Peak Demand (0/o) 

98 1% (if), Secondary Service 
99 1% (a), Prim!UY SerV:ice" 
100 1%@ Transmission Service 
JOI 
102 I ()~~P_eak ~-elDJ\ncl (M\\(}_ 

lo3l:MVI@ Secondary Service 
104 ITransmission Level Adjustment Factor 
105 I On-Peak Demand (ti), Transmission Level 
106 
107 IMW @ Primary Service 
108-!Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 
109 IOn-Peak Demand(@ Transmission Level 
110 
111 IMW (@Transmission Service 
112 I On-Peak Demand @ Meter Level 
113 IOn-Peak Demand@ Transmission Level 

92 
20.4281 19.9181 19.8931 20.0741 21.1931 25.9931 25.2711 39.0791 -6.4811 . 39.7721 25.7741 21.2721 272.1861 93 

1,847.2521 1,914.1451 2,052.8991 1,959.2581 2,102.4781 2,341.9781 2,243.74912,034.7561 2,049.4871 1,805.0491 1,999.3391 1,786.5901 24,136.9811 94 
1,920.3361 1,990.2981 2,134.828! 2,036.3301 2,186.2141 2,434.8281 2,332.1731 2,114.6911 2,131.8761 1,876.2791 2,078.6261 1,857.1351 25,093.6121 95 

96 
97 

0.2193%1 0.2331%1 0.2496%1 0.2491%1 0.2570%1 0.2534%1 0.2464%1 0.2253%1 0.2206%1 0.2135%1 0.2206%1 0.2217% 0.2351%1 98 
0.1955%1 0.2104%1 0.2255%1 0.2258%1 0.2299%1 0.2257%1 0.2232%1 0.2038%1 0.2034%1 0.1965%1 0.1947%1 0.1997% 0.2119%1 99 
0.3373%1 0.3214%1 0.2964%1 0.4535%1 0.2515%1 0.3096%1 0.2724%1 0.2120%1 0.2479%1 0.3629%1 0.2698%1 0.2839% 0.3018%1100 

101 
w I s s s s s w w w w w w Total I 102 

1,232.5691 1,353.1881 1,605.2081 1,504.394 1,650.560 1,843.3771 1,623.7091 1,351.3271 1,390.9321 1,182.8001 1,330.5801 1,180.150 17,248.7941103 
1.0457 I 1.04570 I 1.04570 I 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 I 1.04570 I !.04570 I 1.04570 I !.04570 I 1.04570 I 1.04570 104 

1,288.8971 1,415.0291 1,678:5661 1,573.1441 1,725.9911 1,927.6191 1,697.9121 1,413.0831 1,454.4981 1,236.8541 1,391.3871 1,234.083 18,037 .063 I 105 
106 

275.1181 291.456 324.689 343.384 333.436 387.678 367.753 I 292.963 298.738 243.552 284.405 264.442 3,707.6141107 
1.0108 I 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 I 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 108 
278.089 I 294.603 328.196 347.093 337.037 391.865 371. 725 l 296.127 301.964 246.183 287.476 267.298 3,747.6561109 

110 
31.709 I 34.717 31.447 45.861 27.503 38.671 34.402 I 50.765 -11.875 82.382 39.782 34.788 440.150 I 111 

1,539.3961 1,679.3611 1,961.3441 1,893.6391 2,011.4991 2,269.7251 2,025.8641 1,695.0541 1,677.7951 1,508.7341 1,654.7661 1,479.380 21,396.5571112 
1,598.6951 1,744.3491 2,038.2091 1,966.0991 2,090.5311 2,358.1551 2,104.0391 1,759.9741 1,744.5871 1,565.4191 1,718.6451 1,536.168 22,224.870 I I 13 

114 1114 
115 I 
116 ScheduleA6-TOU: ~ ~· Jilltll ~ ~ Se -12 Q£lli ~ ~ illfil:1J ~- ~ ~ 116 
117 Tota!Deliveries (]lfWhl 51,461 ·56,429 62,614 53,176 58,879 55,332 74,992 56,568 67,912 62,144 67,809 50,785 718,101 117 
ll8 I I I I I I I 1118 
119 ITotal Deliveries(%) 1 1 i ]]9 
1201% (al Secondary Service I 0.00%1 0.00%1 0.00%1 0.00%1 0.00%1 0.00%1 0.00%1 0.00%1 0.00%1 0.00%1 0.00%1 0.00%J 0.00%1120 
1211% lalPrimary Service I 15.78%1 14.65%1 21.22%1 8.30%1 18.40%1 17.64%1 8.70%1 9.30%1 18.43%1 9.91%1 12:15%1 14.49%1 14.03%1121 
122_1% TransmissionService ~ rulli' ~ 2L1lli:9. ~ ~ .2l]_Q_% ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~1122 

1231 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 123 
124 ITotal Deliveries (MWh) 
125 IMVVh @ SecondlllJI Service 0 ·o 0 
126 IMWh lal Primarv Service 8,121 8,267 i3,287 
127 l:M\i\!h (a), Transmission Service 43 341 48 162 49.327 
128 51,461 56,429 62,614 
129 INon-COincident Demand (o/o) 

: 1301%@ Secondary Service 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 
i 1311% ®Primary Service 
I 132 %@Transmission Service 

0.1633% ---
0.1742% 

0.1966% ---
0.1794% 

0.2332% ---
0.1904% 

Revenues@ Present Rates -12 Months "April 2012 through March 2013- Step 5Rxlsx 

0 
4,414 

48.763 
53,176 

0.0000% 
0.1023o/o 
---

0.1854% 

0 
10,834 
48 045, 
58,879 

0.0000% 
0.1902% 
0.1660% 

Page 14.3 

0 
9,761 

45 572 
55,332 

0.0000% 
0.2431% ---
0.1905% 

0 
6,524 

68 467 
74,992 

0.0000% 
0.1647% ---
0.1832% 

0 
5,261 

51.307 
56,568 

0.0000% 
0.2656%i 
0.1932% 

0 0 
12,516 6,158 
55.395 55 985 
67,912 62,144 

0.0000% 0.0000% 
0.2439% 0.2121% --- ---
0.1654% 0.1605% 

0 0 
8,239 7,359 

59 570 43.426 
67,809 50,785 

0.0000% 0.0000% 
0.3012% 0.2251% --- ---
0.1598% 0.1932% 

124 
Ol 125 

100,7391126 
617.3621 127 
718,1011128 

129 
0.0000%1 130 
0.2174% 'JI 
0.1778% l.32 
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!Nol -FERC Recorded Sales@ Transmission Level for the Period: April 2012-March 2013 (lTpdated and Verified by RRF) No. 

1331 I I I I I I I I 133 
134 INon-Coincident Demand (MW) 

135 IMW@ Secondary Service 

136 ITr3nsmission Level Adjustment Factor 
137 INon-Coincident Demand(@, Transmission Level 
138 
139 IMW @ Primary Service 
140 I Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 
141 INon-Coincident Demand(@, Transmission Level 

142 
143 (MW(@, Transmission Service 

144 INon-Coincident Demand (a), M~i~~i.evel . 
145 INon-Coincident Demand @Transmission Level 

146 
147 Coin~~.J!tPeakDemand (0/o) 
148 % (@,Secondary_ SerVice 
1491%-@Primary Service 

1501% {a), Transmission Service 
151 

134 . ' 
I 

0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.0001 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.0001135 
1.0457 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 i.04s10 I 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 136 

0.000 0.000 0.000 o.oool 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.0001137 
138 

13.261 16.253 30.985 4.515 20.606 23.728 10.745 13.973 30.527 13.062 24.815 16.565 219.0341139 

1.0108 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 140 
13.404 16.428 31.319 4.564 20.828 23.984 10.862 14.124 30.856 13.203 25.083 16.744 221.400 I 141 

142 
75.500 86.403 93.919 90.4061 79.7551 86.8141 125.432 99.125 I 91.624 89;856 95.193 83.9001 1,097.9281143 
88.761 102.656 124.904 94.9211 100.3611 110.5421 136.178 113.0981 122.151 102.918 120.008 100.4641 1,316.9621144 
88.904 102.831 125.238 94.9701 100.5841 110.7991 136.294 113.249 I 122.481 103.059 120.276 100.6431 1.319.3281145 

146 

0.0000%1 0.0000%1 0.0000%1 0.0000%1 0.0000%1 0.0000%1 0.0000%1 0.0000%1 0.0000%1 0.0000%1 0.0000%1 0.0000% 
147 

-0.-00-0-0'X--lol 148 

0.1386%1 0.1557%1 0.2189%1 0.2461%1 0.1464%1 0.1465%1 0.1279%1 0.0915%1 0.1131%1 0.1810%1 0.1445%1 0.1084% 0.1515%1149 
0.1357%1 0.1372%1 0.1551%1 0.1325%1 0.1388%1 0.1579%1 0.1553%1 0.1408%1 0.1206%1 0.1484%1 0.1191%1 0.1500% 0.1408%1150 

151 
152ICoincidentPeakDemand (MW) W S S S S S W W W W W W Total 152 
i531M:w@ secona.,Y se:rv;ce . . · o.ooo o.ooo o.ooo o.ooo o.ooo o.ooo o.ooo o.ooo o.ooo ! o.ooo o.ooo o.ooo o.ooo 153 
154 ITransmission Level Adjustment Factor I 1.0457 I 1.04570 I 1.04570 I 1.04570 I 1.04570 I 1.04570 I 1.04570 I 1 .. 04570 I 1.04570 I 1.04570 I 1.04570 I 1.04570 I I 154 
155ICoincidentPeakDemand(ii)TransmissionLevel I o.oool 0.0001 0.0001 o.oool o.oool 0.0001 0.0001 0.0001 o.oool o.oool 0.0001 0.0001 0.0001155 
156 I I I I I I I I I 156 
157llv!W@PrimaryService I 11.2551 12.8721 29.0851 10.8621 15.8611 14.2991 8.3451 4.8141 14.1561 ll.1471 11.9051 7.9771 152.5761157 
158ITransmissionLevelAdjustmentFactor I 1.0108 I 1.01080 I 1.01080 I 1.01080 I 1.01080 I 1.01080 I 1.01080 I 1.01080 I 1.01080 I 1.01080 I 1.01080 I 1.01080 I I 158 
.!2.2_jCoincident Peak Demand@Transmission Level 11.377 13.011 I 29.399 10.979 16.032 14.454 8.435 4.866 14.309 11.267 12.034 8.063 154.224 159 
16ol I i 160 
161 IMW@ Transmission Service I 58.813 I 66.0791 76.5071 64.611 I 66.6871 71.9581 106.3301 72.241 I 66.8071 83.0821 70.9481 65.1401 869.201 I 161 
162ICoincidentPeakDemandla>MeterLevel I 70.0691 78.9501 105.5911 75.4731 82.5481 86.2571 114.6741 77.0541 80.9631 94.2291 82.8531 73.1171 1,021.7771162 
163 ICoincident Peak Demand@Transmission Level I 70.190 I 79.089 I 105.9051 75.590 I 82.7191 86.412 I 114.7641 77.1061 81.116 I 94.349 I 82.982 I 73.2031 1,023.4241163 

1164 Schedule S: Standb Determinants: A'?..!:-.!_21 M!!Y::lll Jun-121 Jul-121 ~-~g-121 .fum:.11 Q£!:ll N!!Y::ll ~ Jan-13 ~ M!t:ll !!!!fil 164 
165 Contracted Standby Demand (MW) I 165 
166IMW@SecondaryService I 11.5181 11.5181 11.5171 11.6091 11.1911 11.1311 ll.1311 10.0121 10.2741. 10.2741 10.2741 10.2741 130.7231166 
167ITransmissionLeve1AdjustmentFactor I 1.0457 I 1.04570 I 1.04570 I 1.04570 I 1.04570 I 1.04570 I 1.04570 I 1.04570 I 1.04570 I 1.04570 I 1.04570 I 1.04570 I I 167 
168 IStandby Demand (ii) Transmission Level I 12.044 I 12.o44 I 12.043 I 12.140 I 11.7021 11.640 I 11.640 I 10.470 I 10.7441 10.744 I 10.744 I 10.744 I 136.6971168 
169 I I I I I 1169 
170IMW@PrimaryService I 85.9061 85.8051 91.1541 92.31 94.4331 94.4861 94.5711 94.5711 94.1691 94.1691 94.2251 94.5291 1,110.3181170 
171ITransmissionLevelAdjustmentFactor I 1;0108 I 1.01080 I 1.01080 I 1.01080 I 1.01080 I 1.01080 I 1.01080 I 1.01080 I 1.01080 I 1.01080 I 1.01080 I 1.01080 I I 171 
1721StandbyDemand@TransmissfonLevel I 86.8341 86.7321 92.1381 93.2971 95.4531 95.5061 95.5921 95.5921 95.1861 95.1861 95.2431 95.5501 1,122.3091172 
173 I I I I I I I 1173 
174 IMW (ii). Transmission Service I 60.1971 61.1751 61.151 I 60.676 I 60.6661 60.7681 60.852 I 60.852 I 61.039 I 61.077 I 61.121 I 61.121 I 730.6951174 
175IStandbyDemand@Meterlevel I 157.6211 158.4981 163.8221 164.5851 166.291 166.3851 166.5541 . 165.4351 165.4821 165.521 165.621 165.9241 1,97L736d~75 
176 IStandby Demand@Transmission Level I 159.0751 159.951 I 165.333 I 166.112 I 167.8211 167.9141 168.084 I 166.914 I 166.969 I 167.007 I 167.107 I 167.414 I l,989.70lt"h76 

177 I .+l>77 
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San Diego Gas & Electric 
FERCRecorded Period: April 2012 - March 2013 (Posted and Verified by RRFl 

SDG&E: Svstem Deliverv Determinants 

Customer Class Deliveries (MWh) -··-~gr:13L _ _l\iax:1Jj .. ,_,!u11:l:Z[ ... }111:12[ -~ug:l:ZJ ........ ~.e.R:.1.2:.l .. ()~~:!:ZL._!'f_ov_::lll ____ ll_ec:!2_L ___ ,J•11:1.~L __ !'~~:13L. Mar-13 Total 
Residential , 567,139 538,727 ·· 550,024 591,025 675;694 807,894 711,736 582,046 645,768 746,458 628,204 589,248 7,633,963 
Small Commercial lS7,417 )58;666 · 171;319 174;305 188,039 208,149 189,513 167,985 169,583 168,036 165,999 160,356 2,079,367 
Med. & Large Comm./lod. (AD+ PA-T-1) 18,794 20,331 28,679 27,401 27,940 25,437 29,885 19,816 27,002 18,168 18,734 19,991 282,178 
Med. & Large Comm./lod. (AL+ AY + DGR) 712,173 729,845 797,708 , 766,119 798,212 911;715 836,366 767,486 772,604 700,651 . 763,982 676,991 9,233,852I 
Med. &LargeComm./lod. (A6) 51,461 56,429 62,614 53J76 58,879 55,332 · 74,992 · 56;568 67,912 62,144 67,809 50,785 718,101 
Lightiug 10,954 10,104 5,119 10,240 3,266 7,958 7,892 8,619 10,309 6,171 9,350 6,781 96,763 
Sale for Resale ...... 0.0 ... · ... · 2.6.. . 1.4 ... ·.. -3.1 .. . 0.8. . 0.0 ·.· l,Q . . 0.0. . 0.0 .··.. 2.8 ...... Q.8 .... · . 0.7 7.0 
To1a1 system ·r;5i7;94ol i;si4;io4! i;6i5;4631 i;6i2;2631 i;752;ii3-of2;oi6;486fi;s5o;3841 i;6ii2;s201 ·1;6·93;1111··1;::,;;1;63orl:654;o8of"i:So4.i53 20,044,231 

I I 
Med. & Lar2e Comm./Ind. 

Rate Schedule Dillin!! Determinants 

Schedules AD I PA-T-1: Apr-12 May-12 Jun-12 Jul-12 Aug-12 Sep-12 Oct-12 Nov-12 Dec-12 Jan-13 Feb-13 Mar-13 Total 
Total Deliveries (lV[W'h) 18,794 20,331 28,679 27,401 27,940 25,437 29,885 19,816 27,002 18,168 18,734 19,991 282,178 

Total Deliveries (%) ........ ,. ...... J ............ ,. ... ,. ...... ! ........... ___ J _________ .L ____ _l ________ ]__ __ ...... __ L ..................... 1 ..... -···- ................ J .. __ ................... _ _____ ·-----. __ 
% la! Secondary Service 87.19%_ 88.34% · 88.46% 92:{)7% · · 90.26% 109.76% 85.23% 94.28% 84.06% 89.15% 85.01% 83.59% 89.93% 
% (nl Primary Service 1 12.81% ll.66% 11.54% 7.93% 9.74% -9.76% 14.77% 5;72% 15.94% 10.85% 14.99% 16.41% 10.07% 
o/o rm Transmission Service I· 0.00% . 0;00% 0.00%' O:Oo% 0.00% 0.'00%' 0.00% '0.00% 0.00% 0.00% -0.'00% 0.00% ~ 

ioo:1Joo/~l-ioo.00%T ··1oo:iio%l .. ioo:oo%J ioo.00%1 ···· ioo:<ioo/~l ·100:1Jo%l ···10oooo/~1--1oo~iio%r-100.00%1-·10000%r .. 10000% 100.00% 
Total Deliveries (M\Vh) 
MWh@SecondaryService I 16,3871 17,9601 25,369[ 25,228[ 25,2181 27,9201 25,4711 18,6831 22,6981 16,1971 15,9261 16,7101 253,767 
MWh@PrimaryService I 2,4081 2,37113,3101 2,173[ 2,7211 -2,4831 4,4141 1,1331 4,3041 1,9711 2,8081 3,2801 28,411 
MWh Transmission Service Q Q Q Q[ Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q 

18,794 20,331 '28,679 27,401 27,940 25,437 29,885 19,816 27,002 18,168 18,734 19,991 282,178 
Non-Coincident Demand (0/o) 
%@Secondary Service -"05159~;(; -iJ:ji)ij9o/,, o.3i'iio/{ 0.3094% 0.3258% .. 0.3139% o.32()5%- Q.3g4z•if--iJ::i-64J%~-o:.ffa9% 0.49i2%'-·o~4382% 
%rmPrimaryService 0:3623% 0:4458% -0.4117%. 0:4842% 03303% 0.2602%. 0.8445% 0.3380% 0.5123% 0.4350% 0.3449% Q.3?33% 
% rm Transmission Service . 0;0000% 0.0000% > 0~0000% •0.0000% ·0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% O.QOOO% 0.0000% 0.0000% ·-.. --·-"·- ____ .. __ .,.- .. ____ ,. ----.. -" .. , ------~--- --'----,-·--------------- --, -·- -----·-···-------- ,-- . ---- .. . ---,. . ·"----·-- ·-· --··-, -· .. . -· _" ___ --··r ------- .. ··- ---.. -- ---- -- . -------.. -----.. ---------.. --.. ~---·---~-·-------
Non-Coincident Demand (MW) 

0.3671% 
0.4857% 
0.0000% 

MW@SecondaryService I 75.3631 71.2841 81.7141 78.0571 82.1621 87.6401 81.6351 71.7791 82.6421 67.8491 78.2281 73.2251 931.576 
MW @Primary Service I 8.723 I 10.5681 13.6251 10.521 I 8.9891 -6.4601 37.2771 3.831 I 22.0501 8.5751 9.6861 10.6061 137.990 
MW Transmission Service QJlilli QJlilli QJlilli QJlilli QJlilli QJlilli QJlilli QJlilli QJlilli QJlillil QJlilli QJlilli QJlilli 

84.086 81.852 95.339 88.578 91.150 81.180 118.912 75.610 104.692 76.424 87.913 83.830 1,069.566 
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San Diego Gas & Electric 
FERC Recorded Period: April 2012 - March 2013 (Posted and Verified by RRF1 

Schedules AL-TOU I AY-TOV /DG-R: Apr-12 May-12 Jun-12 Jul-12 Aug-12 Sep-12 Oct-12 Nov-12 Dec-12 Jan-13 Feb-13 Mar-13 Total 
Total Deliveries (MWh) 712,173 729,845 797,708 766,119 798,212 911,715 836,366 767,486 772,604 700,651 763,982 676,991 9,233,852 

Total Deliveries (%) 
- . 

;% @Secondary Service 
% (a), Primary Service 

78:92% 
19.76% 

79.54% 
"18.98% 

80:62% 
18.05% 

78.83%_ 
19.85% 

80;46% 79.79% 78.79% - 78.15% 81.61% 79.07% 78-95% 78.63% 79-47% 
18.17% 
137%, 

100.00% 

18.84% 19.70% 18.73% 19.01% 17.69% 19.12% 19.56% 18.95% 
L37%_ _ ___ l.51%_ - 3.12% - ~0.62% _3.24% __ -- 1-93% 1.81% 1-58%1 

· ioo.00%1··-·100.00%1 · ·· iao.00%] !00.00%] · 100.00%] - ·100.00%1- ioo.00% loo.oo%f 100.00% 100.00% lUU.00% 
Total Deliveries (MWh) 
MWh (a), Secondary Service 562,047 580,518 643,112 603,9-32 642,241 727,457[ 658,973 599,790 630,522 554,005 603,164 532,318 7,338,080 
MWh (a), Primary Service 140,725 138,524 143,986 152,075 145,035 171,767 164,764 143,750 146,872 123,945 146,073 132,420 1,749,937 
MWh (a), Transmission Service 9 401 10 802 10,610 10 113 10 936 12-490 12,629 23 946 -4 790 22 701 14 745 12 254 145 835 

712,173 729,845 797,708 766,119 798,212 911,715 836,366 767,486 772,604 700,651 763,982 676,991 9,233,852 
Non-Coincident Demand(%) _I _ _ _ ___ I . I I 
% rnl Secondary Service 0.2720% 0:2749% 0:2672% 0.2663% 0.2733% 0.2672% 0.2803% 0.2789% 0.2735% 0.2698% 0.2754% 0.2771% 0.2729% 
% rni Primary Service 0.2118% - 0.2154% 0.2185% 0.2176% 0.2248% 0.2167% 0.2254% 0.2246% 0.2257% 0.2183% 0.2139% 0.2192% 0-2194% 

1% liil Transmission Service , 0.2!73% ___ ()_,l~"-'!% __ (J.187_;j'l{, __ OJ2~5_')"~ __ OJ_2~8% _ 0,~081<y,, 1).2oQ1')(. _O;J,§3;!% __ 0,l:J_~;lo/<> __ 0_.17~;!% _ o,_1_7'1?_% 0.1736% o: 1866% 

Non-Coincident Demand (M\V) 

MWial.SecondruyService I 1,528.768[ 1,595.845[ 1,718.396[ 1,608.270[ 1,755.246[ 1,943.766[ 1,847.100[ 1,672.815[ 1,724-478[ 1,494.705[ 1,66L!14[ 1,475.054[ 20,025-556 
MW laJ. Primary Service I 298.0561 298-3821 314.6101 330.9141 326.039[ 372-2191 371-378 I 322.863 I 331-490 I 270-5721 312.451 I 290.2641 3,839-239 
MW Transmission Service ~ 12,lli ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ =2,lli ill_12 ~ n,m W,ll!; 

1,847-252 1,914.145 2,052.899 1,959-258 2,102.478 2,341-978 2,243.749 2,034.756 2,049.487 1,805.049 1,999-339 1,786-590 24,136.981 
On-Peak Demand (%) 

% (@, Secondary Service 0.2193% 0.2331% 
. ' 

0.2496% 0.2491% 0.2570% 0.2534% 0.2464% 0.2253% 0-2206% 0.2135% 0.2206% 0.2217% 0-2351% 
% (a), Prim_<!l)' Service 0.1955% 0.2104% 0:2255% 0.2258% 0:2299% 0.2257% 0.2232% 0.2038% 0.2034% 0.1965% 0.1947% 0.1997% 0-2119% 

0.3373% 0-3214% 0.2964% 0.4535% 0-2515% 0.3096% 0.2724% 0.2120% -·-- .. -··-· ....... - ....................... ·-·· - ................... . ·-·· ··············- ·······--·-···-% r@ Transmission Service 0.2479% ___ 0-3629% 0.2698% ___ Q,2~32_')(. 0-3018% 

On-Peak Demand (MW) 

MW (a), Secondary Service 1,232-569 1,353.188 1,605-208 1,504-394 1,650-560 1,843-377 1,623.709 1,351-327 1,390.9321 1,182.8001 1,330-5801 1,180.1501 17,248.794 
MW (a), Primary Service 275.118 291-456 324.689 343-384 333-436 387.678 367.753 292.963 298.7381 243-5521 284-4051 264.4421 3,707.614 

::lLID 1!bm 12J]l ~ 11(illQ 
1,677.795 1,508.734 1,654.766 1,479-380 21,396-557 

IMW Transmission Service 1L1Q2 ;M,1ll Rill ~ ~ 1!L!U1 ~ iQ,lfil 
1,539.396 1,679-361 1,961-344 1,893.639 2,011-499 2,269.725 2,025.864 1,695.054 

I 
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San Diego Gas & Electric 
FERC Recorded Period: Anril 2012 - March 2013 !Posted and Verified by RRF) 

Schedule A6-TOU: Apr-12 May-12 Jun-12 Jul-12 Aug-12 ~ep-12 Oct-12 Nov-12 
Total Deliveries (MWh) 51,461 56,429 62,614 53,176 58,879 55,332 74,992 56,568 

Total Deliveries (0/o) --· . _
1 1 

_ 
1 1 

_ 

% liil Secondary Service 0.00% 0:00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0;00% 0.00% 
% liil Primary Service 15.78% 14.65% 21.22% &.30% 18.40% . 17.64% &.70% 9.30% 
%@Traosmission Service 84.22% 85.35"/o 78.78% 91.70% 81.60% 82.36% 91.30% 90.70% 

100,00% 100,00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 
'Total Deliveries (MWh) --·----······1 ····· ... r ..... ··-· r ······················· · r · . .. ··r·-·······--·--r-·-··-···· 
MWh (a), Secondary Service 0 0 0 0 
MWh (a), Primary Service 8,121 8,267 13,287 4,414 
M'\Vh (@, Transmission Service 43,341 48,162 49327 48.763 

51,461 56,429 62,614 53,176 
Non-Coincident Demand (0/o) 

% (a), Second.?JY_ Service 
o/o (@ Primary Service 

0 01 
10,834 9,761 
48.045 -45 572 
58,879 55,332 

0 

6,524 
68 467 
74,992 

0.0000% 
0.1647% 

0 
5,261 

51 307 
56,568 

0.0000% 
0.2656% 

Dec-12 Jan-13 Feb-13 
67,912 62,144 67,809 

0.00% 
18.43% 

0.00% 
12.15% 

81.57% 90.09% 87$5% 
100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 

0;00% 
9:91% 

-·i-----········· r 
DI 0 0 

12,516' 6,158 8,239 
55,395 ~ 59 570 
67,912 62,144 67,809 

• 
0;0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 
0.2439% 0.2121% 0.3012% 

Mar-13 Total 
50,785 718,101 

0.00% 0.00% 
14:49% 14.03% 

85.51%1 rulli 
100.00% 100.00% 

0 0 
7,359 100,739 

43,426 617,362 
50,785 718,101 

% (ii), Transmission Service 

0;0000% 0;0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 
. 0.1633% 0.1966% 0.2332% 0.1023% 
0.1742% .. Q;l79_4% 0.1904% 0.1854% 

0.0000% 0.0000% 
0;1902% 0.2431% 
0.1660%. 0.1 .. 905"/o 0.1832% _Q.19_32%. 0_)654o/o _0.1605% 0.1598% 

0.0000% 
0.2251% 
0.1932% 

0.0000% 
0.2174% 
0.1778% 

Non-Coincident Demand llWW) 

MW lal Se~ondary Service I 0.0001 0.0001 0.0001 0.0001 0.0001 0.0001 0.0001 0.0001 0.0001 0.0001 0.0001 0.0001 0.000 
MW[a)PrimaryService I 13.261[ 16.253[ 30.985[ 4.5151 20.6061 23.7281 10.7451 13.9731 30.5271 13.0621 24.8151 16.5651 219.034 

[MW@ Transmission Service ~ .!l.Mfil. 2l,2l2 .2QAllii J2;J22 ~ ~ 22,,ill 2lill l!2,lli ~ .!Ll..2.QQ 1 097.928 
88.761 102.656 124.904 94.921 100.361 110.542 136.178 113.098 122.151 102.918 120.008 100.464 1,316.962 

Coincident Peak Demand (%) I 
j%@Secondary Service 0:0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% . 0.0000% 
%@Primary Service 0.1386% 0.1551% 0.2189% 0,2461% 

0.0000% 0.0000% 
0.1464% 0.1465% 

0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 
0.1279% 0.0915% 0.1131% 0.1810% 

0.0000%. 
0:1445% 

0.0000% 
0.1084% 

0.0000% 
0.1515% 
0.1408% % (a), Transmission Service _Q.~~_??.~ .. -Jl_~J3.72~. " ... Q:~"551% 0.1325% 0.1388% _0.1579%r . 0,1553% 0.1408% 0.1206% 0.1484% . _0.1191% . _OJ5(l_O'l{, 

Coincident Peak Demand (MW) 

MW lal Secondary Service I 0.0001 0.000 I 0.0001 0.0001 0.0001 0.0001 0.000 I 0.0001 0.0001 0.0001 0.0001 0.0001 0.000 
MW lal Primary Service I 11.255 I 12.872 I 29.085 I 10.862 I 15.861 I 14.299 I 8.345 I 4.814 I 14.156 I 11.147 I 11.905 I 7.9771 152.576 
MW Traosmission Service ,i!hill ~ J.fLl!!1 M,ill ~ 71.958 1.Q!i,;uQ n,w ~ ~ 1!L2±ll. ~ ~ 

70.069 78.950 105.591 75.473 82.548 86.257 114.674 77.054 80.963 94.229 82.853 73.117 1,021.777 

I Schedules: Standby Determinants: I Am:::.!J.I Ml!v:!J.I Jun-121 Jul-121 A!!klll ~I Oct-121 Nov-121 Dec-121 Jan-131 Feb-131 Mar-13[ Total 
Contracted Standbv Demand rM\V'i 

MW (a), Secondary Service 
MW [al Primary Service 
MW (@, Transmission Service 

l l.518 
85.906 
60.197 

- ----- " . "•),, __ . -"-"--"-"····-·--L" 
11.518 11.517 11.609 11.191 
85.805 . 91.154 92.300 94.433 
6U75 61.151 60.676 60.666 

157.621 158A98 163.822 164.585 166.290 r· · r ·· r ··· ···· r···- ····· 
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11.131 11.131 10.012 10.274 10.274 ' 10.274'"- "''"' ·10~2741---13-0-.7-234 
. 94.486 94.571 94.571 94.169 94.169 94:225 94:529 1,110.318 

61.039 fil..ll11 61.121 61.121 730.6951 
165.482 165.520 165.620 165.924 1,971. 
··~·-····1 ··r ··1-·········· 

60.768 60.852 60.852 
166.385 166.554 165.435 ..... ·1····· T. -
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I I I I I I I I I I I I I I 
Section 3.2.3.1 

SAN Dill GO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 
T04-Cyele 2-Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filin2 

SUMMARY of Derived Revenues at Present Rates from the WHOLESALE Rates Developed in Cycle 6 . 

For the 5-Month Period Anril 2013 throu~h Auirnst 2013 
17-Month True-Un Period (4{1/2012 • 8/31/2013) 

(Al (Bl (C) ID) rFl (G) m rn " (Ll "" 
cle 6 Cvcle 6 Cvcle 6 Cvcle 6 Cvcle 6 

Line Customer Class Anr-13 Mav-13 Jun-13 Jul-13 Au<>-13 NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA Total 

No. 

I Residential Customers $ 16 540 168 $ 16 397 181 $17137006 $ 20 658 096 $ 18,703 304 $ - $ $ $ s - $ $ ' 89 435.756 

2 
J Small Commercial 5 876 219 6109361 6,308.372 7 030 654 '6.756,647 - - - 32081253 
4 . 

5 Med-Lr" C&l@ 100% NCD 789 778 939 097 904 521 869 935 947 189 - - - 4450520 

6 Med-Lrg C&I l'lil 90% NCO .JS 079 773 19434257 17 726 502 21909916 19610961 - - - 96 761 409 

7 Max; On Peak Demand 669 892 3 506 547 3 467127 4 467 637 3 921434 - - - - - 16 032 637 

8 Max Dom-Time of Svs1em. Peak 33 787 202 989 207 723 232 001 184 375 - - 860 875 

9 Total Med-L!"ll C&I 19"573 230 24 082,890 22305 873 27 479 489 24 663 959 - - - 118 105 441 

IO 
11 Street Lightin<> 155,813 201 793 115 868 151 278 115.968 - - 740 721 

12 
lJ Standhv Revenues 720 599 729.227 731 497 754 541 753 771 - - - - - 3 689635 

14 
. 

15 TOT AL Recorded $ 42.866 029 $ 47 520 452 $ 46 598 616 $ 56 074 058 $ 50 993 650 $ - $ $ - $ $ $ $ - $ 244 052 805 

NOIBS: 
For the recorded revenues bv customer class for the 17-month Final True-Un Adiustment, Anril 2012-Au>1ust2013 the Transmission Rates were based on the CAISO-Wholesale Base Transmission Revenue Reouirements annroved in the 
Cvc!e 5 Order on ComnlainceFilin<> and the Cvc]e 6 Offer of Settlement Filin<> annroved in FERC Dockets ERl 1-4318-001 and ER12-2454-002 resnectivelv. The derived transmission rates at the Transmission Level were then annlied to 

the recorded sales at transmission level in develonin<>the recorded Wholesale revenues at transmission level for the 17-month Final True-Uo oeriod Aoril 2012-Au<>nst 2013. I I I 

Revenues@ Present Rates - 5 Months -Aprll 2013 \~rough August 2013 - step BR.xlsx Page - 1 
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Section 3.2.3.1 
SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COl\IPANY 

T04-C"cle 2 Annual Transmission Fonnulaic Rate Filiuo 
. SUl\1l'dARY of Derived Revenues at Present Rates from the WHOLESALE Rates Develoned in Cvcle 6 

For the S~Month Period April 2013 throu2h Au2ust 2013 
17-Month True-Un Period (41112012 - 8/3112013l 

I I I I I I I 

'A' (B) IC) <Dl IE) (Fl (F) 
I I I I I I I 

A11r-13 M~-13 Jun-13 Jul-13 Aug-13 Sen-]3 Sub-Total 
I I I I I NIA in Final Tnie-UP I 

Line Billin<> Determinants Billin<> Determinants Billina Determinants Billin" Determinants Billin<> Determinants Bi!lin<> Determinants BilJino- Detenninants 
No. Customer Classes· Ener Whl Demand '""' kWh\ Demand lk Ener kWh\ Demand (k Ener kWh) Demand (k fae (kWh\ Demand (kV{) fa~ Wh\ Demand(kW) fa Wh\ Demand (kV{) 

J Residential Customers 565,057,710 - 560,172,869 - 585,447;321 - 705,737.459 - 638,956,384 3,055,371.743 
2 
3 Small Commercial 168,422,284 - 175,104515 180,808,512 - 201510317 - 193,656 838 - - 919,502466 
4 
5 Medium-Large Commercial 832,982,479 2 156,182 880 001 171 2 327,027 762266 047 2 127,495 1,102,820,005 2,603,962 913,348 912 2348140 - 4491418,613 11,562,806 
6 
7 Street Li<>htin<> 8 294,198 - 10 741810 6 167 870 - 8,052,802 - 6,173,190 - 39,429,870 
8 
9 Standbv Customers 166 547 168,541 169,066 174392 174.214 - 852,760 
JO 
11 TOTAL 1,574,756 670 2,322 730 1,626,020 364 2 495,569 J,534.689,750 2,296,561 2,018,120,583 2,778,354 1.752,135,325 2,522 354 - 8,505,722,691 12,415,567 

Note: The above billinl! determinants are tlte recorded determinantli fromAoril 2013 duoue-liAu,,.,,~t 2013. Tlt.e recorded 1>ales are translated from retail level to transmissUm level 
I I I I 

(Al (B\ IC\ (D\ (E) (F\ (F\ 

I I I I I I I 
Aor-13 Mav-13 Jun-13 Jul-13 Aug-13 . Seo-13 Sub-Total 

Derived Wholesale Derived Wholesale Derived Wholesale Derived Wholesale Derived "Wholesale Derived Wholesale Derived Wholesale 
Line Transmission Rates Transmission Rates Transmission Rates Transmission Rates Transmission Rates Transmission Rates Transmission Rates 
No. Customer Classes En er Whl Demand(k fo~ Wh\ Demand fo~ Wh\ Demand(kW En~ Wh\ Demand(kW Ener Wh\ Demand(kW Ener kWh) DemandfkW En~ kWh\ Demandfk 

12 Residential Customers $ 0.0292716446 $ 0.0292716446 $ 0.0292716446 $ 0.0292716446 $ 0.0292716446 $ -
13 
14 Small Commercial $ 0.0348897951 $ 0.0348897951 $ 0.0348897951 $ 0.0348897951 $ 0.0348897951 $ 
JS 
J6 Medium-Lar<>e Commercial 
J7 
J8 Street Lirrhtin" $ 0.0187857815 $ 0.0187857815 $ 0.0187857815 $ 0.0187857815 $ 0.0187857815 $ -
J9 
20 Standbv Customers 

Note: The wholesle tran1>mis1>ion rates fromAvril20l2-Sevtember 2012 were derived rom the WTwlelsale Base Transmission Revenure Rel1llirements ol $404.443 million from T03-Cvcle 5 DoclcetNo. ERll-4318-002 f'Jed in the second Comnliance Filin" 
at die FERG on October 12, 2012. T/le Wltofesale BTRR of$603.922 million for Cycle 6 came from the Offer of Settlement Fi/in<> .. See Section 3.2.J, Page 12, for C1cle 5, and Section 3.2.1.1, for Cvcle 6, Page 12, Sum otReJail Rates at Iran1>mis1>ion. 

(A) (C\ <D) IE\ 
I I I I 

Aor-13 Mav-13 Jun-13 Jul-13 Au1>-l3 Sep-13 Sub-Total 
I I I I 

Line Revenues r@. Present Rates Revenues@ Present Rates Revenues@ Present Rates Revenues (al, Present Rates Revenues@ Present Rates Revenues (al, Present Rates Revenues rm Chan<>ed Rates 
No. Customer Classes Ener Whl Demand Ener Wh\ Demand En er kWh\ Demand Emrr"""(k:Wh) Demand(kw1 Enerov rkWh) Demand(kw1 Enercm r1<Wh) Demand(k:W Ener<m fkWh) Demand(k:W) 

2J Residential Customers $ 16,540 168 $ 16,397,181 $ 17,137,006 $ 20,658,096 $ 18,703 304 $ - $ 89 435,756 $ -
22 
23 Small Commercial $ 5 876,219 $ 6,109,361 $ 6,308 372 $ 7 030 654 $ 6,756,647 $ $ 32,081,253 $ -
24 
25 Medium-Large Commercial $ $19 573,230 $ $ 24,082,890 $ $ 22 305,873 $ - $ 27,479,489 $ $ 24,663,959 $ $ - $ $118,105,441 
26 
27 StreetLi!lhtin!l $ 155 813 $ 201 793 $ 115,868 $ 151,278 ' 115,968 $ $ 740 721 $ -
28 

29 Standbv Customers $ 720 599 $ 729,227 $ 731 497 $ 754,541 $ 753,771 $ - $ $ 3 689,635 
30 
3J TOTAL $ 22,572,200 $ 20,293 829 $ 22,708 335 $24812117 $ 23,561-246 $ 23 037,370 $ 27,840.028 $ 28,234,030 $ 25,575,920 $ 25,417,730 $ $ - $ 122,257' 729 $121,795,076 
32 
3l Grand Total $ 42 866,029 $47,520452 $ 46,598 616 $ 56 074 058 $ 50,993,650 $ - $244 052 805 

Note: T71e aho1•e rtwenuei were derived bv multinlvin» tlte above rates and hillin" determinants excent Medium & Lar<>e C-1 and Standfn> Cu1>tomers wltere these revenues are derived on nag es 4 throul!li 7. 

Revenues@ Present Rates - 5 Months -Aprll 2013 through August 2013- Step 6R.xlsx 
Page 2 
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Section 3.2.3.1 
SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 

T04-C'-'de 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filinl!: 
SUMMARY of Derived Revenues at Present Rates from the WHOLESALE Rates Developed in rvc1e 6 

For the 5-Month Period Aoril 2013 through Au2ust 2013 
17-Month Tnie-Uo Period (4/112012- 8/3112013) · 

I .. m m <K " (M (Nl 

I I I I I I I 
Oct-13 Nov-13 Dec-13 Jan-14 Feb-14 Mar-14 Sub-Total 

NIA in Final True-UP NIA in Final True-UP NIA in Final True-UP NIA in Final True-UP N/Ain Final True-UP NIA in Final True-UP I 
Line Billin!!: Determinants Billinr< Determinants Billiur< Determinants Billin!!: Determinants Billinr< Determinants Billin!!: Determinants Billinr< Determinants 
No. Customer Classes Ener kWh) DemandrkW Eo Wh) Dema.nd Ener kWh) Demand Eooe Whl DemandlkW Eo ·(kWh) Dema.nd Ener Whl Demand (kW Ener Wh) Demand 

I Residential Customers - - . -
2 
3 Small Commercial - -
4 
5 Medium-Lar<'e Commercial -
6 
7 Street Lirrhtin« - -
8 
9 Standbv Customers 
IO 
11 TOTAL 

Note: 11ie above billim!' determirrants are tf1e recorded determilla11is rom October 2013 tl1rom!l1Morcli 2014. 111e recorded sales ore translated from retail to transmission level I 
I I I I I ! 

(ID rn In (K\ IL 
I I I I 

Oct-13 Nov-13 Dec-13 Jan-14 Feb-14 Mar-14 Sub-Total 
I I I I I I I 

Line Transmission Rates (@Present Transmission Rates (@Present Transmission Rates <@Present Transmission Rates rm Present Transmission Rates rm Present TransmisSion Rates rm Present Transmission Rates (al Present 
No. Customer Classes Ener..vfkWhl Demand Booe Wh) Demand lk Ener kWhl Demand lk Ener Wh• Demand Ener kWh' Demand lk Eooc Wh' Demandlk Booe kWh• Demand lk 

12 Residential Customers $ $ $ $ $ $ 
13 
14 Small Commercial $ $ $ $ - $ $ -
15 
16 1'11edium-Lar<>e Commercial 
17 
18 StreetLi"htin<> ' - $ - $ ' $ $ 
19 
20 Standb" Customers 

Note: 171ewllolesle trtmsmission rotes fromSevtember-Mruc11 were dei'ived fromlliewl10/elsale base transmission revemtrereauirements. af$404.443 million from T03-Cvcle 5 Docket No. ERll-4318-002 filed in tlle second Comoliarrce Fi/inf! I 
at Ille FERC on Odober 12 2012. 171e Wlwfesole BTRR 0($603.922 milliorr for Cvcle 6 come I rom the Offer ofSeitlemerrt FiliHt!. See Section 3.2.2 for Cvcle 5 and -:Vele 6 Parte 12 for the Slllrurr of Retail Rares oJ Transmis.fio11 Lei•ei. I 

(}l) In m IT.l !M) 
I I I I I I I 

Oct-13 Nov-13 Dee-13 Jan-14 Feb-14 Mar-14 Sub-Total 

' I I I I I I 
Line · Revenues (@ Present Rates Revenues (@ Present Rates Revenues @Present Rates Revenues rm Present Rates Revenues (ii) Present Rates Revenues rm Present Rates Revenues rm Chan<>ed Rates 
No. Customer Classes Ener<>VlkWhl Demandtk Buer kWhl Demandfk "" kWhl Demand lk: "" Whl Demand Ener"" l"lrWhl Demand Booe kWhl Demand Booe kWh• Demand 

21 Residential Customers $ $ $ $ - $ $ $ $ 
22 
23 Small Commercial $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ 
24 
25 Medium-Lar"e Commercial $ $ $ $ $ $ $ s - $ $ $ $ $ $ 
26 

~ Street Ll<>htin" $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ 
28 
29 Standb" Customers $ $ $ - ' - $ $ $ $ 
30 
31 TOTAL $ $ $ - $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ ' $ $ -
32 
33 Grand Total $ $ $ $ - $ $ ' 

Note: 171e above reve1111eswere derived bv multi •l,,inl!tlle above raJes orrd billirrl! ddermi111z11is excevt Medium & Larf!e C-1 a11dStandbv Customers where these reve1111es are derived on Dal'es 4 t11ro111'/i 7. 
I I I I I I I I I I I 

Revenues @ Present Rates - 5 Months .-April 2013 through August 2013 - Step 6R.xlsx Page- 3 

IQ) 

Grand-Total 
I 

Bil!ine Determinants 
Booe kWh) Demand lk: 

3 055 371 743 -

919502466 -

4491418 613 1156? 806 

39429 870 

85? 760 

8 505 722 691 12415 567 

!O 

&and-Total 
I 

Chan"ed Transmission Rates 
Eo Wh' Demand 

10) 
I 

Grand-Total 
I 

Revenues mi Chan<>edRates 
Ener 11.-:Whl DemandlkW\ 

$ 89,435 756 $ -

$ 32 081.253 $ 

$ $ 118105 441 

$ 740 721 $ 

$ $ 3 689 635 

$ 122 257 729 $ 121 795 076 

$ 244.052 805 

' 
I 
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I I I I I I 
Section 3.2.3.1 

SAN DIBGO GAS AND ELECI'RIC CO.MP ANY 
T04-Cyde !Annual T.rnnsmission Formulaic Rate Filin2 

SUMMARY of Derived Revenues at Present Rates from the WHOLESALE Rates Developed in Cvcle 6 
Far1he 5-Month Period April 2013 throu:!h An:!U~t2Clt3 

17-Month True-Up Period (4/112012- 8/31/2013) 
Medium & Laree Commercial and Industrial Customer 

Line C"cle 6 Cvcle 6 Cvcle6 Cvcle6 Cvde6 
No. Descrintion Anr-13 Mav-13 Jun-13 Jul-13 Au11-l3 NIA NIA NIA NIA 

. 

1 Non-"·inddcnt Demand :A·-Jlcdtnl00%1 

2 So~ 74131 &5 734 77.222 77~90 78 682 

3 p· 7432 II 250 JG 191 12251 19137 

4 Transmission 
5 Tow 81563 96 984 93 413 89 841 97 819 
6 
7 Non-Colnd.ntDom•~d Ro""' Por l'.l!IBJYI@ 10{)%, 1 

8 Second $9.6830469396 $ 9.6830469396 $ 9.6830469396 $ 9.6830469396 $ 9.6830469396 $ ' ' ' ' 9 Primarv $9.6&30469417 $9.6830469417 $9.6&30469417 $9.6830469417 $9.6830469417 $ $ $ $ $ 

10 Transmission $9.6830469400 $ 9.6830469400 $ 9.6830469400 $ 9.6830469400 $ 9.6830469400 $ $ $ $ $ 

11 
12 Revenues"°' Calculated Rates: 
13 Scoondorv $ 717 816 s 830 162 ' 747745 $ 751.311 $ 761 &&5 $ $ $ $ $ 

14 Primorv 71.962 108.935 156 776 IU624 185 ~04 
15 Tnmsmi.ssion . 

16 Total $ 789178 $ 939.097 $ 904 521 $ 869 935 $ 947 189 $ $ $ $ $ 
17 
18 Total Revenues@ i;;111culated RJJ.tcs: $ 189 778 $ 939 097 $ 904521 $ 869 915 $ 947189 $ $ $ $ $ 

' Non-CoincidentDemand "''CD' Rates are a~~Jicable to the fo\lowin~ California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) tariffs: AD PA-T-1. 

Revenues @ Present Rates - 5 Months -April 2013. through August 2013 - Step 6R.xlsx Page -4 

I I I I 

NIA NIA NIA TDtal 

393 359 

66 260 

459 620 

' ' $ $ 

$ $ 

$ $ $ 3 808 919 
641601 

$ $ s 4_450.520 

$ $ $ 4450 520 

Reference 

SeoHon l.:!.3.l;Ponc 13.2;Ln. S4 x JO!JO 
Sootion l.2.3.1; Pnne 13.2; Ln. 5S x JQOO 

Seo!ion3.2.3.l; Pa~e 13.2;Ln. 60 x 1000 

Sum Lin"' 2; 3;4 

Sootion3.2-'l.l;Po~o 9: Llne6 

Scotinn 3.2.3. J; Pn~o 9: Line 6 

Section 3.2.3. J; Po~o 9: Line 6 

Line 2 x Line 8 
Line 3 x Line 9 

Line4xLine JO 
Swn Lines 13· 14· 15 

Lino 16 
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I I i I I I I I I I I 
Section 3.2.3.1 

SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 
T04-Cvcle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filing 

SUMMARY of Derived Revenues at Present Rates from the WHOLESALE Rates Developed in Cycle 6 
Far the 5-Month Period April 2013 throueh Anl!Ust2lll3 

17-Month True-Up Period (4/112012- 8/3112013) 

Medium & Lare:e Commercial :rnd Industrial Customer 

Line f'vcle 6 Cvcle 6 Cvc\e 6 Cvcle6 <'vcle· 6 

No. Descrintion Anr-13 Mav-13 Jun-13 Jul-13 Aucr-13 NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA 

I N<1n-Coincfdohl Demnnd :Annlf"'1to90%: 

2 
3 Schedules AL-TOU I A Y-TOU f DG-R l 662109 J 804147 1741172 1.795.669 1 812 448 
4 Schedule A6-TOU 

5 Sccond•rv 1662109 I 804 147 1 741172 1 795 669 l 812448 
6 
7 Schedules AL-TOU I A Y-TOU I DG-R: 289 519 285 ?86 146 303 584 000 305 561 
8 Schedule A6--TOU 15741 22125 13155 10 901 22 94& 
9 305 260 307 411 159 458 594 901 328.510 

10 
II Schedule~ AL"TOU I A Y-TOU I DG-R; 9 860 15215 33 612 22.627 22.849 
12 Schedule A6-TOU 97391 103271 99 840 100.925 86 514 
13 Tranomission 107251 118 486 133 452 123 552 109 363 
14 Totul 2074619 2 230 044 2 034 082 2 514"121 2 250 320 

15 
16 01>-Coinolcnf nc-•n t~'Pn .. 
17 Second"m $8.7147422456 $ 8.7147422456 $ 8.7147422456 $ 8.7147422456 $ S.7147422456 ' ' s ' ' 18 Primarv $8.7147422475 $ 8.7147422475 $ 8.7147422475 $8.7147422475 $8.7147422475 ' ' s ' ' 19 Transmission $8.7147422460 .$ &.7147422460 $ 8.714742246() $8.714742246() $ 8.7147422460 s ' $ s ' 20 
21 Revenues"" Calculated Rates: 
22 S=o ' 14 484 848 ' 15 722 676 $ 15173 862 ' 15 648 788 ' 15.795 016 $ ' $ s ' 23 Pri 2 66() 264 2.679.!l06 l 389 638 5.184 407 2 862.877 
24 Transmission 934.661 l 032 575 1163 002 I 076 721 953 068 
25 Total ' 18.079 773 ' 19 434 257 s 17 726..5()2 ' 21909,.916 ' 19 610.961 ' ' ' ' ' 26 
27 Totnl Revenues@ Cnlcnlflted Rntes: $ 18 079 773 ' 19 434 257 $ 17726502 ' 21.909 916 ' 19 610.961 s ' ' ' $ 

. 90% Non-Coincident Demand fNCD) Rates are annlicable to the followin..- California Public Utilities Commission fCPUC) tariffs: AY-TOU· AL-TOU· AL-TOU-D"''D DG.R and A6-TOU . 

Revenues @ Present Rates - 5 Months -April 2013 through August2013 - Step 6R.xlIDC Page - 5 

I I I I 

NIA NIA Tow 

8 815.544 

8 815 544 

l 610 669 
84 871 

I 695.540 

104163 
487941 
592103 

11103187 

' ' ' ' ' ' 

' ' ' 16 825 190 
14.776192 

- 5160.027 

' ' ' 96 761409 

' ' ' 96 761409 

i 
I 

r,m, 
Reference No. 

I 
2 

Seotion 3.2.3.l;-Po e 13.2; Ln. 87 x 1000 3 
Section3.23,l; Paao !3.4;1A 137 x 1000 4 

Sum Lines 3 and 4 5 
6 

Scction3.2.3.l:Pooe 13.3; Ln. 91 x !000 7 
Soction 3.2.3. J; Po~e B.4: Ln. 141 x IDOO 8 

Sum Lines 7 ond 8 9 
IO 

Scctian3.2.3.l; Pa o 13.3; Ln. 93 x !000 II 
Soetion 3.2.3.l:P•"• 13.3; Ln. 143 x 1000 12 

Sum Lille• ll ond 12 
SurnLinos5;9; 13 

Seclion 3.2.l. l; PU"C 9; Lille 8 
Soction3..2.3.1: Pn"e 9: Line& 
Seotion 3.2.3.l;Po"O 9: Line8 

Linc5 x Line 17 
Linc9 x Line 18 
Line 13 x Line 19 

Sum Lines 2ry. 23; 24 

Line25 
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I I I I I I I I I I 

Section 3.2.3.1 
SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 

T04-Cvcle2 Annual Tnmsmission Fonnulaic Rate Filing 
SUMMARY of Derived Revenues at Present Rates from the WHOLESALE Rates Developed in Cvcle 6 

For the 5-Month Period Avril 2013 tllronl!.h Anl!Urt 2013 
17-Montb True-Up Period (4/l/2012- 8/3112013) 

Mcrlium & Larl!.e Commercial and Industrial Customer 

Line -Cvc\e 6 ""de 6 Cvcle6 Cvcle 6 Cvcle6 
No. Descrintion Anr-13 Mav-13 Jun-13 Jul-13 Auo--13 NIA NIA NIA NIA 

l On-PcokDcmond 

' 
Second"~---- 1343 441 l ~38 812 1631189 l 682 539 1700726 

3 Prim~rv 261. ns 266 ~72 143 022 615 534 331 001 
4 Transmission 23 348 38 480 48 925 51167 30 300 

' To bl 1,629704 1,843,865 I 823 137 2,349 240 2,062,027 -
6 
7 n,.;mum On-PcnkD<=nnd <>nt <Per . w s s s s s w w w 
8 Second""" S 0.-1110S10MO $ 1.9017375741 $1.9017375741 $1.9017375741 $1.9017375741 s ' s $ ' 9 Primo"' S O.H10S10U40 $ 1.90173757-l-l $1.9017375741 $1.9017375741 $1.9017375741 s ' s ' s 
10 Transmission s 0.4110510040 $ 1.9017375741 $1.9017375741 $1.9017375741 $1.9017375741 s ' s s ' 11 
1' Revenues r.il Calculated Rates: 
13 Second"rv ' 552223 ' 2926417 ' 310? 094 ' 3 199.748 ' 3 234335 s ' ' ' $ 
14 Primorv 108 072 506 951 271991 1170584 629 477 
'5 Transmission 9 '97 73179 93 042 97 305 57 622 
16 Total ' 669 892 ' 3 506.547 ' 3 467.127 ' 4467.637 ' 3 921434 ' ' $ ' s 
17 
18 Total Revenues@ Calculated Rates: $ 669 892 ' 3,506,547 $' 3,467,127 ' 4467.637 ' 3.921,434 ' ' s ' ' 
• Maximum On-Peek Demand· Rates ai-e ann!icable to the followin<> California Public Utilities Commission rcPUC> tariffs: AY-TOU: AL-TOU: AL-TOU AL-TOU-DER and DG-R. 

Revenues@Present Rates - 5 Months-Aprl] 2013 through August2013 - Step 6R.xlsx Page - 6 

I I I 

-
NIA NIA NIA To bl 

7 896 708 
- 1619045 

192219 
- 9,707.972 

w w w 
s ' $ s 
$ s 

- ' ' ' 13014817 
2 687 075 

- 330 745 

' ' $ 16 032 637 

- $ $ s 16.032.637 

I 

Reference 

Scolion3,2,3,l; Po~o 13.3;Ln. !05 x !000 

Scotion3.2.J,l; Paoo l3.3;Ln. !09 >.: 1000 

Scolli>n3,2.3.l;Po~o 13.3;Ln. 111 x !000 

Sum Lines 2; 3; 4 

SooLion3.2.3.l; Page 9; Lines 11 & 12 

Scclion 3.2.3.1; Po~o 9; Lim:s 11 & 12 

Seolion3.2.3.J· Pn"O 9; Llnoo 11 & 12 

Line 2 x Line 8 
Line 3 x Line 9 
Line 4 x Line 10 

Sum Lines 13: 14· 15 

Line 16 
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I I I I . I I I I I I 
Section 3.2.3.1 

SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 
T04-CVcle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filing 

SUMMARY of Derived Revenues at Presentlliltes from the 'WHOLESALE Rates Devcloved in.Cvde 6 
For theS-Month PeriodApnl 2013 through August2013 

17-Month Troe-Up Period (4/1/2012 - 8/31/2013) 
Medium & Lar!!e Commercial and Industrial Customer 

Line Cvcle 6 Cvcle6 Cvcle 6 Cvcle6 Cvde 6 

No. Descriution Aor-13 May-13 Jun-13 Jul-13 Au!:!-13 NIA NIA NIA NIA 

Coincident Pc3k Demand 

2 Secondam 

3 Prim•~ 13,863 11,627 19,717 14,205 14.432 

4 Traru;mission 65,044 77.646 71.637 . 87.827 66,654 
5 Total 78906 89.27J 91.354 102.032 81.086 

6 
7 Coi"ddont Pen~ J?emnnd Rot"" Per {ti~: w s s s s s w w w 
8 Secondarv $ s ' $ ' $ ' $ ' ' 9 Primarv $ ll.4281951597 s 2.2738099052 $2.2738099052 $2.2738099052 $2.2738099052 ' ' $ ' ' 
'° Transmission $ OA2819:Sl:S97 s 2.2738099052 $2.2738099052 $2.2738099052 $2.2738099052 ' ·' ' $ ' II 
12 Rcvcnucstm Calculated Rates: 
13 SocoruJm-v ' ' $ ' $ $ $ ' $ s 
14 p· 5,936 26437 44833 32300 32.816 
15 Transmission 27851 176,552 162,890 199,701 1.51559 
16 Total ' 33 787 $ 202,989 $ 207,723 ' 232,001 $ 184.375 ' $ ' $ ' 17 
18 Tntal R~cnues@ Calculated Rates: ' 33,787 $ 202,989 .~ 207,723 s 232,001 $ 184375 ' $ ' $ ' 
' Maximum Demand Rates at Time ofS=tem Peak rates are annlicablcto th0 followino California Public Utilities Commission fCPUCl tariffs: A6-TOU. 

Revenues@ Present Rates - 5 Months- April 2013 through August2013 - Step 6R.~lsx Page- 7 

I I I I 

NIA NIA NIA Tota.I 

73 844 

368.808 
442,652 

w w w 

' ' $ $ 

$ $ 

$ $ ' 142322 
718,553 

$ $ ' 860,875 

' $ ' 860,875 

. 

Reference 

Section3.2.3.1; PROO l3.4;in. !55" 1000 

Section 3.2.3.l; Pooo 13.4;Ln. 159 x 1000 

Seotion3.2.3.l; Pa~o 13.4; Ln. 161 x 1000 

Sum Llnes 2; 3; 4 

Seotion3.23.l:Pa e9:Linesl5&.l6 

Seo!ion 3.2.3.l: P•~e 9:Lincs lS &. Hi 
Seotion3.2.3.l;Pa e9;Lines15&.l6 

Linc 2 x Line 8 

Linc 3 x Line 9 
Linc4xLine 10 

Snm Lino.e 13· 14; 15 

Linc 16 
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I I I I I I I I 
I Section 3.2.3.1 

SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 
T04-Cvcle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filin!! 

SUMMARY of Derived Revenues at Present Rates from the WHOLESALE Rates Develoned in r..c1e 6 
For the 5-Month Period Anril 2013 lhruuah Au!!llSt 2013 

17-Month True-Up Period (411/2012 - 8/31/2013\ 
St:nndhv Customers 

Line Cuclc-6 Cvclc6 Cuc]c 6 C •clc 6 C"clc-6 -
No. Descrlntlon Anr-13 Mav-13 Jun-13 Jul-13 Au<>-13 NIA NIA NIA NIA 

I Demand - Billin~Determin"n 
2 Secondarv 10744 10744 10,744 ll,524 ll,524 
3 Prim~"' 95 330 96,380 96,904 101322 101.303 -
4 Transmi.sion 60.474 61,418 61418 61.547 61387 
5 ToW 166 547 168 541 169,066 174,392 174.214 

6 
7 I!mnw .. dJiatll~ PPr • 
s Seoo s 4..3266942952 s 4.3266942952 $4.3266942952 $ 4.3266942952 $ 4.3266942952 s $ s $ ' ' Prim= s 4.3266942980 $ 4.3266942980 $ 4.3266942980 $ 4.3266942980 $ 4.3266942930 s ' ' $ ' 10 Transmission s 4.3266942~85 s 4.3266942985 $ 4.3266942985 $ 4.3266942985 $ 4.3266\\42985 s $ $ ' ' 11 
12 R~u<:<atPre<cntRalo•· 

13 •=· ' 46 484 $ 46,484 $ 46 484 $ 49,859 $ 49 859 $ s ' ' ' 14 ' 412,462 417,006 419,276 438,387 438 309 

15 Transmission 261.653 265.737 265,737 266.295 265,603 

16 ToW ' 720 599 ' 729 227 ' 731.497 $ 754.541 ' 753,771 ' s ' ' ' 17 
18 T!!!o] Eevonng:; ~t Pm!ll!Jl Rill!lli ' 720,599 $ 729.227 $ 731,497 $ 754,541 ' 753,771 ' ' ' ' ' 

Revenues@ Prosent Rates - 5 Milnlhs-ApMI 2D18lhrough Augusl2018 - Step 6R.>dsx Page - 8 

1 

NIA NIA NIA Total 

55 278 
491 239 
306 244 
852 76() 

s $ 

$ $ 

s ' 
s ' ' 239 170 

2,125,440 
1,325 025 

s $ ' 3,689,635 

s ' $ 3,689,635 

Rofcrence 

Section3.2.3.l;P••e 13.4; Ln. 16Sx100D 

Section3.2.3.l;P!!!!:e 13.4;Ln. 172 x JOOD 
Soct:ion3.2.3.l;Puoe 13.4: Ln. 174 x 1000 

Sum Lines 2; 3; 4 

Soolion 3.2.3.1; Puoo 9; Line 20 

Section 3.2.3.1; P:t•• 9; Line 20 
ScOljon 313.1; Po e 9;Llne20 

Lino 2 x Llne 8 
Line 3 x Line 9 
Line 4 x Linc 10 

Sum Lines 13: 14; 15 

Line 16 
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Section 3.2.3.1 
SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 

T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filino:; T03 Final True-Up Adjustment Calculation 
WHOLESALE - Rate Desi1!ll Information 

Summary of T03-CYCLE-6 Wholesale Transmission Rates Based on T03-CYCLE-6 Wholesale Cost of Service 
Usino: T03-CYCLE-6 Forecast Billino: Determinants . 

I 

Transmission Primary Secondary 
Transmission Level Level Level. 

Line Energy Rates Demand Rates Demand Rates Demand Rates 
No. Customer Classes $/kWh $/kW-Mo $/kW-Mo $/kW-Mo Reference 

1 Residential $ 0.0292716446 Section 3 .2.1.l; Page 12; Line 1 
2 
3 Small Commercial $ 0.0348897951 Section 3.2.1.1; Page 12; Line 3 
4 
5 Med & Lrg Commercial/Industrial 

6 Non-Coincident Demand (100%) 1 $ 9.6830469400 $ 9.6830469417 $ 9.6830469396 Section 3.2.1.l; Page 12; Line 6 
7 

8 Non-Coincident Demand (90%) 2 
$ 8.7147422460 $ 8.7147422475 $ 8.7147422456 Section 3.2.1.1; Page 12; Line 8 

9 

10 Maximmn On-Peak Demand 3 

11 Summer $ 1.9017375741 $ 1.9017375741 $ 1 .. 9017375741 Section 3.2.1.1; Page 12; Line 11 
12 Winter $ 0.4110510040 $ 0.4110510040 $ 0.4110510040 Section 3.2.1.1; Page 12; Line 12 
13 

14 Maximmn Demand at the Time of System Peak 4 

15 Summer $ 2.2738099052 $ 2.2738099052 $ - Section 3.2.1.1; Page 12; Line 15 
16 Winter $ 0.4281951597 $ 0.4281951597 $ - Section 3.2.1.1; Page 12; Line 16 
17 
18 Street Lighting $ 0.0187857815 Section 3.2.1.1; Page 12; Line 18 
19 
20 Standby Rate $ 4.3266942985 $ 4.3266942980 $ 4.3266942952 Section 3.2.1.1; Page 12; Line 20 

NOTES: 
1 Non-Coincident Demand (NCD) (I 00%) rates are applicable to the following California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) tariffs: Schedules AD and PA-T-1 
2 

NCD (90%) rates are applicable to the following CPUC tariffs: Schedules A Y-TOU, AL-TOU, AL-TOU-DER, DG-R, and A6-TOU. 
3 Maximmn On-Peak Demand rates are applicable to the following CPUC tariffs: Schedules AY-TOU, AL-TOU, AL-TOU-DER and DG-R 
4 Maximmn Demand at the Time of Svstem Peal< rates are aoolicable to the following CPUC tariffs: Schedule A6-TOU 

Revenues@ Present Rates - 5 Months -April 2013 through August 2013 - Step 6R.xlsx Page - 9 511912014 

Line 
No. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

6 
7 

8 

9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

a 
a 
a 
p..o. 
w 
en 



I I I I I I I I I I I 

Section 3.2.3.1 
SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COI\.fP ANY 

T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filin!! 
Derivation ofl'03-17 Month FINAL True-Up Adjustment Calculation 

Revenue Data to Reflect Present Rates from the WHOLESALE Rates Developed in Cycle 5 and Cycle 6 

Billine; Determinants rii2 Transmission Level 
True-Up Period (4/1/2012- 8/31/2013) 

I I I 

(A1 (B1 rc1 ;rn (£) 

Apr-13 Mav-13 Jun-13 Jul-13 Aug-13 
I I I I I 

Line Billiw:.: Determinants Billinu Determinants Billincr Determinants Billim! Determinants Billimr Determinants 
No. Customer Classes Ener"'' 11rWh) DemandrMM\ Ener""'' rt-Wh) Demand r1r\u1 Ener"'' tlrWh) Demand l'k:W'I Enenrv l'kWh) Demana11.-1M Ener!N (kWh) Demand r1..-w' 

1 Residential Customers 1 565,057,710 560,172,869 585,447,321 705,737,459 638,956,384 

2 

3 Small Commercial 2 168,422,284 175,104,515· 180,808,512 201,510,317 193,656,838 

4 

5 Medium-Large Commercial 3 832,982,479 2,156,182 880,001,171 2,327,027 762,266.047 2.127,495 1,102,820,005 2,603,962 913,348,912 2,348,140 
6 

7 Street Li!!hting 4 8,294,198 10,741,810 6,167,870 8,052,802 6,173,190 
8 

9 Sale for Resale 5 - 1,451 356 124 1,355 
10 

11 Standby Customers 6 166,547 168,541 169,066 174,392 174,214 
12 
13 TOTAL 1,574.756.670 2,322,730 1,626,021,815 2,495,569 1,534,690,106 2,296,561 2,018,120,707 2,778,354 1,752,136,680 2,522,354 

14 

I I I 
!NOTES: 

' See Section 3.2.3.1; Page 13.1; Line 5 x·lOOO. I I 
' See Section3.2.3.1; Page 13.1; Line 9 x 1000. I 
; See Section 3.2.3.1; Pages 13'.1; 13.2; 13.3; 13.4; (Lines 13, 17, and 21) x 1000; r ;,,es 62, 95, and 145) x 1000. I 
' See Section 3.2.3.1; Page 13.l; Line 25 x 1000. 

' See Section 3.2.3.1; Pa<'e 13.1; Line 27 x 1000. ' • See Section 3.2.3.I · Pa11:e 13.4· Line 176 x 1000. ' I 

Revenues @ Pres.ent Rates - 5 Months -Aprll 2013 through August 2013 - Step 6R.xlsx Page-10 

I I 

(F) 

Not Auolicable in FINAL TU 
I 

Billin!l'. Determinants 
Energy(k:Wh) Demandr1cw1 

-

-

- -

-

-

-

- -

. 

IG) 

Sub-Total 
I 

Billin!! Detenninants 
Ener"'' lt-Wh) Demand r1cw1 

3,055,371,743 -

919,502,466 -

4,491,418,613 11,562,806 

39,429,870 -

3,286. -

- 852,760 

8,505, 725,977 12,415,567 
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Section 3.2.3.1 
SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 

T04-Cycie 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filin<' 
Derivation ofT03--17 MC>nth FINAL True-Un Adiustment Calculation 

Revenue Data to Reflect Present Rates from the WHOLESALE Rates DeveloEed in ~cle 5 and Cycle 6 

Billing Determinants @Transmission Level 
True-Up Period (41112012- 8/31/2013) 

I I I I I I 
m '" (I() IL) IM) 

I I I I I I 
Not Aoplicable in FINAL TU Nol Ji cable in FINAL TU Not Applicable in FINAL TU Not Applfoable in FINAL TU Not Applicable in FINAL TU Not Ao licableinFINAL TU 

I I I I I ( 

Line Billin" Determinants Billin<> Determinants Billin<> Determinants Billin<> Determinants Billin<> Determinants Billino- Determinants 
No. Customer Classes Elm Whl Demand lk EnerPV(lcWhl Demand Elm Whl Demand lk fo& kWhl Demand EneravrlcWh\ Demand lkW En er kWh) DemandllrW 

1 Residential CustomelS 1 - -
2 

3 Small Commercial 2 -
4 

5 Medium-Large Commercial 3 

6 

7 Street Li<>htin<> 4 -
8 

9 Sale for Resales - -
10 

11 Standbv Customers 6 - - -
12 
13 TOTAL 

14 

!NOTES: I 
I See Section 3.2.3.1; Pal!e 13.1; Lille 5 x 1000. 

' See Section 3.2.3.1; Pa"e 13.l; Line 9 x 1000. 
; 

See Section 3.2.3.1; Pa"es 13.1: 13.2: 13.3; 13.4; rr ines 13, 17. and 2f\ x 1000; l'l ines 67 95· and 145\ x 1000. 
. 

< See Section 3.2.3.1; Pa,,.e 13. l · Line25 x 1000. 

' See Section 3.2.3. I· P~<>e 13.1·Line27 x 1000. 

' See Section 3.2.3.l · Paoe 13.4· Line 176 x 1000. 

Revenues@Present Rates - 5 Months -April 2013 through August2013 - Step 6R.xlsx Page~11 

I 

I I 
(N) 10) 

! ( 

Sub-Total Grand Total 
( I 

Billin" Determinants Billin" Determinants 
Ener"" lkWhl Demand Ener"" 11<-Wh DemandrlcW 

3,055,371,743 

919.502.466 

4,491,418,613 11,562 806 

39,429,870 

- 3,286 

- 852.760 

8505.725.977 12.415,567 

I 
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Section 3.2.3.1 
SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMP ANY 

T04-Cycle 2 Annnal Transmission Formulaic Rate Filing 
Derivation ofT03-17 Month FINAL True-Up Adjustment Calculation 

Revenue Data to Reflect Present Rates from the WHOLESALE Rates Developed in Cycle 5 and Cycle.6 

Total Billing Determinants @ Transmission Level 
True-Up Period (4/112012 - 8/31/2013) 

. 

(M) 

5 - Months to Date 

Line Billing Determinants 'V. Transmission Level Line 
No. Customer Classes Energy (kWh) Demand(kW) No. 

1 Residential Customers 3,055,371,743 - I 
2 2 
3 Small Commercial 919,502,466 - 3 
4 4 
5 Medium-Large Commercial 4,491,418,613 11,562,806 5 
6 6 
7 Street Lighting 39,429,870 - 7 
8 8 
9 Sale for Resale 3,286 9 
10 10 
11 Standby Customers - 852,760 II 
12 12 
13 TOTAL 8,505, 725,977 12,415,567 13 
14 14 
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.· section 3.2.3.1 

L:ine .. . . · .. S11n lliP.un Qmi. & l<:ll'll'_tril'_ . · .. . . ... 

No. FERC Recorded Sales@ Transmission Level for the Period: April 2013 - August 2013 (Updated and Verified by RRF) 
1 SDG&E: System Deliverr Determinants Cycle6 Cycle 6 Cycle 6 Cycle 6 Cycle 6 NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA 

2 Customer Class Deliverie~ (MWh) Apr-13 May-13 Jun-13 Jul-13 Aug-13 
3 Residential 540,363 535,692 559,862 674,895 611,032 0 0 0 0 0 
4 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 

5 Residential rm Transmission Level 565,058 560,173 585,447 705,737 638,956 0 0 0 0 0 
6 
7 Small Commercial 161,062 167,452 172,907 192,704 185,193 0 0 0 0 0 

8 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 ' 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 

9 Small Commercial rn1 Transmission Level 168,422 175,105 180,809 201,510 193,657 0 0 0 0 0 
10 I ' I 
11 Med. &Large Couuu./Ind. (AD+ PA-T-1) 20,332 27,637 26,316 26,184 29,422 0 0 o' 0 0 
12 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 

13 Med&Lro Cl! (AD+ PA-T-1)'"1Trans. Level 21,063 28,630 27,2611 27,125 30,478 0 0 0 0 0 
14 
15 Med. & Large Couuu./Ind. (A Y + AL + DGR) 726,246 753,591 647,761 972,512 795,266 0 0 0 0 0 

16 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 
17 Med&Lrg C/I (AY + AL + DGR)@Trans Leve 752,333 780,659 671,028 1,007,444 823,832 0 0 0 0 0 
18 
19 Med. & Large Comm./Ind. (A6) 57,521 68,260 61,758 65,885 56,992 0 0 0 0 0 
20 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.03592 1.03s92 I 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 
21 Med. & Laree Comm./Ind. (A6) @ Trans Leve 59,587 70,712i 63,976 68,252 59,039 0 01 0 0 0 
22 I 
23 Lighting 7,932 10,2721 5,898 7,701 5,903 0 0 0 0 0 
24 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.04570 1.04570 i 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 
25 Street Liehtine rm Transmission Level 8,294 10,7421 6,168 8,053 6,173 0 0 0 0 0 
26 
27 Sale for Resale 0.0 LSI 0.4 0.1 1.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 
28 Total System Deliveryfn)Meter Exclude Resale 1,513,456 1,562,906 1,474,502 1,939,880 1,683,810 0 0 0 0 0 
29 Total System Delivery@Trans. Exclude Resale 1,574,757 1,626,020 1,534,690 2,018,121 1,752,135 0 0 0 0 0 
30 Med. & Large Comm./lnd. 
31 Rate Schedule Billing Determinants 
32 Cydc 6 Cyde6 Cycle6 Cycle6 Cycle 6 NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA 

33 Schedules AD I PA-T-l:Am1licable to 1ooo;., NCD Apr-13 May-13 Jun-13 Jul-13 Aug-13 
34 Total Deliveries CMWh} 20,332' 27,637 26,316 26,184 29,422 0 0 ·o 0 0 
35 
36 Total Deliveries(%} 
37 % l/il SeCond::irv Service 92.68% 89.38% 86.69% 94.27o/o 85.82% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 
38 % @Primary Service 7.32% 10.62% 13.31% 5.73% 14.18% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 
39 % 0'! Transmission Service 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 
40 100.00% 100.00% 100.QO% "100.00% 100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 
41 Total Deliveries <MWh} 
42 1'.1Wh r@ Secondary Service 18,844 24,702 22,813 24,684 25,250 0 0 0 0 0 
43 MWh l/il Primary Service 1,488 2,935 3,503 1,500 4,172 

' 
0 0 0 0 0 

44 MVVh l/iJ Transmission Service o! 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
45 20,332 27,637 26,316 26,184 29,422 0 0 0 0 0 

, 

Revenues@ Present Rates - 5 Mo~!hs -April 2013 through August2013 - Step 6Rxlsx Page 13.1 

.... . 

NIA NIA 

Total 
0 0 2,921,844 

1.04570 1.04570 

0 0 3,055,372 

0 0 879,318 
1.04570 1.04570 

0 0 919,502 

0 0 129,892 
1.03592 L03592 

0 0 134,557 

0 0 3,895,376 

1.03592 1.03592 

0 0 4,035,296 

0 0 310,416 

1.03592 l.03592 i 
0 0 321,566 

0 0 37,707 
1.04570 1.04570 

0 0 39,430 

0.0 0.0 3.3 
0 0 8,174,555 

·o 0 8,505,723 

NIA NIA 

Total 
0 

. o' 129,892 

0.00% 0.00% 89.53% 
0.00% 0.00% 10.47o/o 
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 
0.00% 0.00% 100.00% 

0 0 116,293 
0 0 13,598 
0 0 0 
0 0 129,892 
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Line ' ' 
,.,., & ,· 

No. FERC Recorded Sales@ Transmission Level for the Period: April 2013 -August 2013 {Updated and Verified by RRF) 

46 Non-Coincident Demand(%} 
47 % rm Secondary Service 0.3762% 0.3319% 0.3237% 0.3006% 0.2980% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% d.0000% 
48 % laJ. Primary Service 0.4940% 0.3792% 0.4573% 0.8078% 0.4538% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 
49 % roJ. Transmission Serviqe 0.0000%1 O.OOOOo/o 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 
50 I 
51 Non-Coincident Demand <I\1W) ' 

52 MW@ Secondary Service 70.891 81.987 73.847 74.199 75.244 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
53 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.0457 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 

54 Non-Coincident Demand@ Transmission Leve 74.131 85.734 77.222 77.590 78.682 o.ooo 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
55 
56 M\V @Primary Service 7.352 11.130 16.018 12.120 18.932 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 ' 0.000 
57 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.0108 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 

58 Non-Coincident Demand@ Transmission Leve 7.432 11.250 16.191 12.251 19.137 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
59 
60 MW @ Transmission Service 0.000 0.000 o.ooo 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
61 Non-Coincident Demand roi. Meter Level 78.244 93.117 89.865 86.319 94.176 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
62 Non-Coincident Demand @ Transmission Leve 81.563 96.984 93.413 89.841 97.819 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

63 
~ 

64 ··. .. ., ·.· ., 

65 SchedulesAL-TOU I AY-TOU /DG-R' Apr-13 May-13 Jun-13. Jul-13 Aug-13 - N/A N/A N/A NIA N/A 

66 A1rnlicableto 90% NCD - Total Deliveries (MWh} 726,246 753,591 647,761 972,512 795,266 
67 
68 Total Deliveries(%} ( ' I 
69 % l/JJ Secondary Service 80.85% 81.33% 94.40% 67.42%, 80.93% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 
70 % rm Primary Service 18.49% 17.18% 3.34% 31.45% 17.68% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 
71 % @. Transmission Service 0.66% 1.49% 2.26% 1.13% 1.39% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 
72 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%1 100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 
73 Total Deliveries (l\fWh} 
74 MWh rm Secondary Service 587,170 612,895 611,486 655,667 643,609 0 0 0 0 0 
75 MWh rm Primary Service 134,283 129,467 21,635 305,855 140,603 0 0 0 0 0 
76 MWh rm Transmission Service 4.793 11229 14 639 10 989 II 054 0 0 0 0 0 
77 726,246 753,591 647,761 972,512 795,266 0 0 0 0 0 
78 
79 Non-Coincident Demand (%} 
80 % /rlJ Secondary Service 0.2707% 0.2815% . 0.2723% 0.2619o/o 0.2693% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 
81 % laJ. Primary Service 0.2133% 0.2180% 0.6690% 0.1889% 0.2150% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 
82 % l/iJ Transmission Service 0.2057% 0.1355% 0.2296% 0.2059% 0.2067% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 
83 
84 Non-Coincident Demand (MW) 

85 MW @ Secondary Service 1,589.470 1,725.301 1,665.077 1,717.193 1,733.239 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
86 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.0457 1.04570 1.04570. 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 
87 Non-Coincident Demand@ Transmission Leve 1,662.109 1,804.147 1,741.172 1,795.669 1,812.448 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
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' 

0.0000% 0.0000% 
0.0000% 0.0000% 
0.0000% 0.0000% 

0.000 0.000 
1.04570 1.04570 

0.000 0.000 

0.000 0.000 
1.01080 1.01080 

0.000 0.000 

0.000 0.000 
0.000 0.000 
0.000 0.000 

',· 

N/A N/A 

0.00% 0.00% 
0.00% 0.00% 
0.00% 0.00% 
0.00% 0.00% 

0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 

I 
I 

0.0000% 0.0000% 
0.0000% 0.0000% 
0.0000% 0.0000% 

0.000 0.000 

1.04570 1.04570 i 
0.000 0.000 

0.3235% 
0.4821% 
0.0000% 

376.169 

393.359 

65.552 

66.260 

0.000 
441.721 
459.620 

Total 
3,895,376 

79.86% 
18.79% 
1.35% 

100.00% 

3,110,828 
731,843 

52 705 
3,895,376 

0.2710% 
0.2177% 
0.1976% 

8,430.279 

8,815.544 

5/1912014 

Line 
No. 

46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
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71 
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.. . Section 3.2.3.1 
Line . . . s~n Tiirn'Jn r..!I<: & lf,),p,(>fril' . . . . 

No. FE.RC Recorded Sales@ Transmission Level for the Period: .April 2013 - August 2013 (Updated and Verified by RRF) 

88 -o.oao4 89 MW @Primary Service 286.426 282.238 144.740 577.760 302.297 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
90 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.0108 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1;01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 I 1.01080 
91 Non-Coincident Demand@ Transmission Leve 289.519 285.286 146.303 584.000 305.561 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
92 
93 MW raJ. Transmission Service 9.860 15.215 33.612 22.627 22.849 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
94 Non-Coincident Demand rm Meter Level 1,885.755 2,022.753 1,843.429 2,317.5801 2,058.384 0.000 0.000 o.ooo! 0.000 0.000 
95 Non-Coincident DemaDd @ Transmission Leve 1,961.487 2,104.648 1,921.086- 2,402.295 2,140.858 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
96 
97 On-Peak Demand(%) 
98 % @ Secondary Service 0.2188% 0.2401% 0.2551% 0.2454% 0.2527% 0.0000% 0.0000%1 0.0000% 0.0000%1 0.0000%! 
99 % (al Primary Service 0.1937% 0.2.037%! 0.6540% 0.1991% 0.2329% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 

100 o/o rdi Transmission Service 0.4871% 0.3427% 0.3342% 0.4656% 0.2741% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% O.OOOOo/o 
101 I -
102 On-Peak Demand (MID w s s s . s s ... I w w w w 

.. 

103 MW @ Secondary Service 1,284.728 1,471.562 1,559.902 1,609.008 1,626.400 0.0001 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
104 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.0457 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 I 
105 On-Peak Demand wi Transmission Level 1,343.441 1,538.812 1,631.189 1,682.539 1,700.726 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 o.ooo· 
106 
107 MW @Primary Service 260.106 263.724 141.494 608.957 327.465 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
108 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.0108 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 
109 On-Peak Demand(@. Transmission Level 262.915 266.572 143.022 615.534 331.001 0.0001 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
110 I 
111 MW {@, Transmission Service 23.348 38.480 48.925 51.167 30.300 0.0001. 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
112 On-Peak Demand raI Meter Level 1,568.182 1,773.766 1,750.321 2,269.131 1,984.164 0.0001 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
113 On-Peak Demand @ Transmission Level 1,629.704 1,843.865 1,823.137 2,349.240 2,062.027 0.0001 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
114 -
115 
116 ScheduleA6-TOU: Apr-13 May-13 Jun-13 Jul-13 Aug-13 NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA 
117 Total Deliveries <MWb) 57,521 68,260 61,758 65,885 56,992 
118 
119 Total Deliveries (o/o) 
120 .% ··mi Secondary Service 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 
121 % @. Primary Service 13.35% 13.30% 12.85% 11.25% 17.23% O.OOo/o 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 
122 % ral Transmission Service 86.65% 86.70% 87.15% 88.75% 82.77% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%1 0.00% 
123 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 
124 Total Deliveries (MWb) 
125 MWh @ Second~rv Service 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
126 MWh @. Primary Service 7,679 9,079 7,936 7,412 9,820 0 0 0 0 0 
127 MWh @, Transmission Service 49 842 59 181 53 822 58 473 47 172 Q Q Q Q Q 

128 57,521 68,260 61,758 65,885 56,992 0 0 0 0 0 
129 Non-Coincident Demand (0/o) 

130 % rnl Secondary. Service 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 
131 % @_ Primarv Service 0.2028% 0.2411% 0.1640% 0.1455% 0.2312% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% '0.0000% 0.0000% 
132 %@Transmission Service 0.1954% 0.1745% 0.1855% 0.1726% 0.1834% 0.0000% 0.0000% ·o.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 
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. ... . .. 

0.000 0.000 
1.01080 1.01080 

0.000 0.000 

0.000 0.000 
0.000 0.000 
0.000 0.000 

0.0000% 0.0000% 
0.0000% 0.0000% 
0.0000% 0.0000% 

w w 
0.000 0.000 

1.04570 1.04570 
0.000 0.000 

0.000 0.000 
1.01080 1.01080 

0.000 0.000 

0.000 0.000 
0.000 0.000 
0.000 0.000 

NIA NIA 

0.00% 0.00% 
0.00% 0.00% 

0.00% 0.00% 

0.00% 0.00% 

0 0 
0 0 
Q Q 

0 0 

0.0000% 0.0000%1 
0.0000% 0.0000%1 
0.0000% 0.0000%1 

. 

Line 

No. 
88 

1,593.460 89 
90 

1,610.669 91 
92 

104.163 93 
10,127.902 94 
10,530.375 95 

96 
97 

0.2428% 98 
0.2189% 99 
0.3647% 100 

101 
Total 102 

7,551.600 103 
104 

7,896.708 105 
106 

1,601.746 107 
108 

1,619.045 109 
110 

192.219 111 
9,345.565 112 
9,707.972 113 

114 -
115 

Total 116 
310,416 117 

118 
119 

0.00% 120 
13.51% 121 
86.49% 122 

100.00% 123 
124 

0 125 
41,925 

268 491 
310,416 

0.0000% 
0.2003% 

0.1817% 
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Section 3.2.3.1 

I Line I .. ..... .. .. . ..................................... ··-· .. ··'·· . . ... .. . ..... .. . .. .. : .................... ··- ···- _ -· -· _ _ ---·-·---·--· -·- . __ -·- .... ~.~-~.!>J.~_g~ ___ Q_?_S··-~-~-~.~-~!t~.~- ........ ·-·· ..... ··-·-·-·-·-·--· ·---·---·-·-·--·-'---------- __ -·-·-·- .... ·-·-· ·-·· ............................. ·-· : ...... ·-·-· ··-· .............. ··-- ... ..... .. . ... --·- ......... :----~.; ____ .. -·---··! Line 
rNol FERC Recorded Sales@ Transmission Level for the Period: April 2013 - August 2013 (Updated and Verified by RRF) No. 

1331 I I I I i I I 133 
1341~ o~:-Coincidcnt Demand (MWl I I I 134 
ill MW@Secondary Se~ce 0.000 0.000 0.0001 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.0001 0.000 0.000 0.000 o.oool 0.000 135 

136 ITransmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.0457 I 1.04570 I I.04570 i I.04570 I !.04570 I 1.04570 I 1.04570 I 1.04570 I 1.04570 I !.04570 I 1.04570 I 1.04570 I I 136 
137 INon-Coincident Demand(@ Transmission Level 0.0001 0.0001 0.0001 0.0001 0.0001 0.0001 0.0001 0.0001 0.0001 0.0001 o.oool 0.0001 o.oool 137 
138 
139 IMW @Primary Service 
140 !Transmission Level Adjustment Factor· 

141 INon-Coincident Demand·@ Transmission Level 
142 
143 IMW@ Transmission Service 
144 INon-Coincident Demand (a), Meter Level 
145 INon-Coincident Demand@ Transmission Level 

146 
147 ICoincidcnt Peak Demand (o/o) 
148 I% (al, Secondary Service 
149 I% (a), Prima:ry Service 
1501% (ci), Transmission Service 
151 

I 152 IC_()inc_i.de.nt ~eak D_ent~nd_ <MV\l) 
153 :MW @"Secondaiy Service 

154 ITransmission Level Adjustmcitt Factor 

155 ICoincident Peak Demand(@Transmission Levei 
156 

15.573 21.888 

1.0108 1.01080 
15.741 22.125 

97.391! 103.271 
112.964 125.160 
113.132 125.396 

0.0000% 0.0000% 
0.1786% 0.1267% 
0.1305% 0.1312% 

w .S 
0.000 0.000 

1.0457 I 1.04570 
o.ooo I o.ooo 

13.015 10.785 22.703 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.0108D 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 

13.155 10.901 22.948 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

99.840 100.925 86.514 0.000 0.000 0.000 o.oool 0.000 
112.855 .111.709 109.217 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.0001 0.000 
112.996 111.826 109.462 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 
0.2458% 0.1896% 0.1454% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 

0.1331% 0.1502o/o 0.1413% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 

s I s I s s w w w w 
0.0001 0.0001 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

1.04570 I 1.04570 I 1.04570 I 1.04570 I 1.04570 I !.04570 I !.04570 I 1.04570 
0.0001 0.0001 0.0001 0.0001 0.0001 0.0001 0.0001 0.000 

157 IMW@Primary Service 13.7151 11.503 19.5061 14.053 I 14.2781 o.ooo I o.ooo I 0.0001 o.ooo I o.ooo 
158 ITransmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.0108 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 I 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 
159 ICoincident Peak Demand(@Transmission Leve 13.863 11.627 19.717 14.205 14.432 0.000 o.ooo I o.ooo o.ooo 0.000 
160 
161 IMW lal Transmission Service I 65.0441 77.6461 71.6371 87.8271 66.654 0.000 o.ooo I o.ooo 0.000 0.000 
162ICoincidentPeakDemand(al.MeterLevel I 78.7581 89.1481 91.1441 101.8801 80.932 0.000 o.oool o.ooo 0.000 0.000 
163 ICoincident Peak Demand@Transmission Level 78.9061 89.2731 91.354 I 102.032 I 81.086 0.000 0.000 l 0.000 0.000 0.000 

138 
0.000 0.000 83.9641139 

1.01080 1.01080 140 
0.000 0.000 84.8711141 

142 
0.000 0.000 487.9411143 
0.000 0.000 571.9051144 
0.000 0.000 572.8121 145 

146 
147 

0.0000% 0.0000%1 0.0000%1148 
0.0000% 0.0000%! 0.1743%1149 
0.0000% 0.0000% 0.1374%1150 

151 
w w. Tota! I 152 
0.000 0.000 0.0001153 

1.04570 1.04570 154 
0.000 0.000 0.0001155 

156 
0.000 0.000 73.0551157 

1.01080 1.01080 158 
0.000 0.000' 73.8441159 

160 
o.oool 0.000 368.808 I 161 
0.000 0.000 441.8631162 
0.000 0.000 442.652 I 163 

164 Schedule S: Standby Determinants:. AJ!ill M!!Y::!J. :fu!!.:11 :!!!ill ~ :!fil!:ill! lli=2!! ill::Q!! ~ ill::!!Q. Jfil!::Q!! Jlm::Q!! .I.Q:m! 164
1 

165 Contracted Standbv Demand (MW) 165 
166 IMW @Secondary Service 

167 ITransmission Level Adjustment Factor 
168 IStandby Demand@ Transmission Level 
169 
170 IMW @Primary ·service 
171 ITransmission Level Adjustment Factor 
172 IStandby Demand@ Transmission Level 

173 
174 IMW (a) Transmission Service 
175 Standby Demand eter Level 
176 Standby Demand@Transmission Level 

1771 

10.274 10.274 10.2741 11.02 11.02 DI OI OI OI 0 0 0 

1.0457 1.04570 !.04570 I 1.04570 1.04570 t.04570 I 1.04570 I 1.04570 I 1.04570 I 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 
10.744 10.744 10.744 I 11.524 11.524 0.0001 0.0001 0.0001 0.0001 0.000 0.000 0.000 

94.3111. 95.351 95.8691 100.2391 100.2211 o! OI OI DI OI OI o 
t.0108 I 1.01080 I 1.01080 I 1.01080 I 1.01080 I 1.01oso I 1.01080 I 1.01080 I 1.01080 I 1.01080 I 1.01080 I 1.01080 
95330 . 96.380 96.904 I 101.322 I 101.303 

60.4741 61.4181 61.4181 61.5471 61.387 
165.059 . 167.042 167.561 172.806 172.628 
166.547 168.541 169,066 174.392 174.214 

0.000 

ol 
0 

0.000 

0.000 

0 
0 

0.000 

0.000 

0 
0 

0.000 

0.000 

oi 
.QJ 

0.000 

0.000 

0 
0 

0.000 

0.000 

0 
0 

0.000 

0.000 

0 
0 

0.000 
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52.8621166 
167 

55.2781168 
169 

485.9901170 

171 
491.2391172 

173 
306.2441174 

845.096 1 ~3.L 
852.760 l'lfil' 
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San Diego Gas & Electric 
'' ·.'' .. FERC Recorded Period:· April 2013 - Aueust 2013 

SDG&E: System Delivery Determinants 

Customer Class Deliveries <MWh) , __ Apr-13 __ M.'lz-!3 __ Jun-13 ·- .. Julc1_3 _ .. Aug-13 NIA NIA NIA 
Residential 540,363 535,692 '559,862 '674,895 6ll,032 ' 0 0 0 

,, 

Small Commercial 161,062 167,452 172,907 192;704 185,193 0 0 0 
Med. & Large CouuuJlnd. (AD + P A-T-1) 20,332 27,637 26,316 26,184 29,422 0 0 0 
Med. & Large Couuu.llnd. (AL+ AY + DGR) 726,246 753,591 647,761 972,512 795,266 0 0 0 
Med. & Large Couuu.llnd. (A6) 57,521 68,260 61,758 '65,8&5 56,992 0 0 0 
Lighting 7,932 10;272 5,898 7,701 5,903 0 0 01 
Sale for Resale __ . ___ .o.o .. ____ ,_1_..5 ·---·--·-1)'"---· _o,1r .... _ _1,4 0.0 0.0 0.0 
Total System 1,513,456 1,562,906 1,474,502 1,939,880 1,683,810 0 0 0 

Med. & Large Comm./lnd. I 
Rate Schedule Billing Determinants I 

Schedules AD I PA-T-1: Apr-13 May-13 Jun-13 Jul-13 Aug-13 NIA NIA NIA 
Total Deliveries l'MWh) 20,332 27,637 26,316 26,184 29,422 0 0 0 

Total Deliveries{%) 
........... """"" . .. .. . . . ·-·· ............................. ··-· - -·· ·-·-·-·---·· ·--·--·--··-- ·-·-·-·-·-· -·· ·-·-·· .... ·-····· 

% @ Secondary Service '92.68% 89.38% 86.69% 94.27% 85.82% 0.00o/o 0.00% 0.00% 
% rm Primary Service 7.34%. 1°'62% 13.31% 5~73% 14.18% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 
% rm_ Transmission Service _ rn O,OO'tf! __ O.OOo/,; .. _0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% . -

100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 
Total Deliveries <MWh} I 
MWh ((iJ Secondary Service 18,844 24,702 22,813 24,684 25,250 0 0 0 
MWh @. Primary Service 1,488 2,935 3,503 1,500 4,172 0 0 0 
MWh @.Transmission Service 0 0 0 oi 0 0 0 0 

20,332 27,637 26,316 26,184 29,422 0 0 0 
Non-Coincident DCmand (0/o) ................. ·---·- . ·-··-·-··-·L .. ·---·-·-· 
% @_ Secondary Service o.3762% . o.3319% 0.3237% ·. o.3006% 0.2980% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 
% @. Primary Service 0.4940% 0.3792% 0.4573% 0.8078% 0.4538% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 
% rm Transmission Service 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% Q.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 

Non-Coincident Demand (MW} ' 

MW @ Secondary Service 70.891 81.987 73.847 74.199 75.244 0.000 0.000 0.000 
MW @ Primary Service 7.352 11.130 16.018 12.120 18.932 0.000 0.000 0.000 
MW mi Transmission Service 0.000 0.000 

' 

0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 
78.244 93.117 89.865 86.319 94.176 0.000 0.000 0.000 

• 
,, ' ' ' ' 

' ' 

' ' 
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NIA NIA NIA 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 o, 

0.0 0.0 o.o· 
0 0 0 

NIA NIA NIA 
0 0 0 

O.OOo/o 0.00% 0.00% 
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 
O.OOo/o 0.00% 0.00% 

0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 

0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 
0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 
0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 

0.000 0.000 0.000 
Q.000 0.000 ,0.000 
0.000 0.000 0.000 
0.000 0.000 0.000 

NIA 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0.0 
0 

NIA 
0 

0.00%i -
0.00%! 
0.00% 

. 0.00% 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0.0000% 
0.0000% 
0.0000% 

0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 

.' ' 

Total 
2,921,844 

879,318 
129,892 

3,895,376 
310,416 

37,707 
3.3 

8,174,555 

Total 
129,892 

89.53% 
10.47% 

0.00% 
100.00% 

116,293 
13,598 

0 
129,892 

0.3235% 
0.4821% 
0.0000% 

376.169 
65.552 

0.000 
441.721 
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~ 
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I · San Diego Gas & Electric 
I FERC Recorded Period: April 2013 -Au2ust2013 

Schedules AL-TOU I AY-TOV IDG-R: Apr-13 May-l3f Jun-l3f Jul-l3f Aug-131 NIAf NIAf NIA NIA NIA NIAi NIA Total 
Total Deliveries (MWh) 726,246 753,5911 647,7611 972,5121 795,2661 01 01 0 0 0 0 0 3,895,376 

Total Deliveries (%) 

67.42% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 79.86% %(n)SecondaryService ·'80;85% ... '8L33%- 94.i __ ,_ _______ _______ ----·- ----·- ----·- ----·- ----·- -·--·- -·--·- ·-·--·-
%Gil Primary Service 18;49% 17.18% 3.34% · 31.45% 1M8% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 18.79% 
% fnl Transmission Service 0.66% 1.49% 2;26% 1.13% 1.39% 0.00% 0.00% O.OOo/o 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 1.35% 

·100.00%1 ·-100.00%l -illo.00%r iilo.00%1100.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00% 
Total Deliveries (MWh) 
MWh (cV, Secondary Service 587,170 612,895 611,486 655,667 643,609 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,110,828 
MV1h (a), Primary Service 134,283 129,467 21,635 305,855 140,603 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 731,843 
MWh@ Transmission Service 4 793 11,229 14 639 IO 989 11 054 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 52,705 

726,246 753,591 647,761 972,512 795,266 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,895,376 
Non-Coincident Demand (o/o) 

1% SecOndary Service ~.2707% 0.2815% 
0.2180% 

0::2123% 
ll.6690% 

0.2619% 
0.1889% 

0.2693% 0.0000%1 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000%1 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.2710% 
0.2150% 0.0000%1 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000%1 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.2177% % Primary Service 0.2133o/o 

% Transmission Service 0.2057% ·---,-------,·---·-- 0.1355% .. 0.229_6% 0.2059% 0.20_67% 0.0000%1 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000%1 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.1976% 
·- • ·-·. - ··- .................. -···- ···- •••••••••• ····-· ·- •• ••• • •••• r , 

Non-Coincident Demand (MW) 

MW@ Secondary Service I 1,589.4701 1,725.301 I 1,665.0771 1,717.193 f 1,733.2391 O.OOOf O.OOOI O.OOOf O.OOOf 0.0001 0.000 I O.OOOf 8,430.279 
MW la1 Primary Service I 286.4261 282.2381 144.740 I 577.7601 302.2971 O.OOOf 0.0001 0.000 I O.OOOf 0.0001 0.0001 O.OOOf 1,593.460 
JMW@ Transmission Service I 2J!QQ liill liill run ~ Milil. Milill Milil. Milil. Milil. Milil. Milil. JMJ.fil1 

1,885.755 2,022.753 1,843.4291 2,317.580 2,058.384 0.000 0.000, 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 10,127.902 
On-Peak Demand (o/o) 

% laJ. Secondary Service 0.2188% 02401% 0.2551% 0.2454% 0.2527% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.2428% 
% lnl Primary Service 0;1937% 0:2037% 0.6540% 0.1991% 0.2329% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.2189% 
% Gil Transmission Service 0.4871% 0.3427% 0.3342% 0.4656% 0.2741% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.3647% ------- -·---·----- ~, _ ... ., ·-·-········-.. --..... , .. - """"" ·····-· .. -·---·· .. ····- ·- -·-- --··- ·~- . -· ...... -"" ·- -

On-Peak Demand (l\rf\V) 

MW la1 Secondary Service I 1,284.728 f 1,471.5621 1,559.9021 1,609.008 f 1,626.400 
MW (al.Primary Service I 260.1061 263.7241 141.4941 608.9571 327.465 

1MW @Transmission Service J ~ ~ :&m 2Llfil ,)QdQQ 

1,568.182 1,773.766 1,750.321 2,269.131 1,984.164 

Revenues @ Present Rates - 5 Months -April 2013 through August 2013 - Step 6R.xlsx Page 14.2 

0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 

0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 

0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 

0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 

0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 

0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 

0.000 
0.000 
0.0001 
0.0001 

7,55L600 
1,601.746 

mm 
9,345.565 

0 
Cl 
0 ,_.. 
..i:::. 
(}l 
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San Diego Gas & Electric 
FERC Recorded Period: April 2013 - Aue:ust 2013 

I Schedule A6-TOU: ~ MllY::Ll JJ!.!!:L!I Jlli::Ll. Ailll::Ll_ !'lfA !'lfA !'lfA !'lfA !'lfA !'lfA !'l!AI Tu.!l!! 
Total Deliveries IMWh) 57,521 68,260 61,758 65,885 56,992 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 310,416 

Total Deliveries {o/o) 
% (a), Secondary Service 
o/o (@, Primary "Service 
% (@,Transmission Service 

Total Deliveries (MWh) 

0.00% 0.00%. 
13.35% - 13.30% 
86.65% . 86. 70% 

ioo.00%1" 100.00% 

0.00% 
12.85% 1 l.25o/o 

MWh (al Secondary Service I o I o I o I o I o 

l
lMWh@PrimaryService I 7,679 9,0791 7,936 7,412 9,820 
MWh@TransmissionService I 49.842 59.1811 53 822 58.473 47.172 
' ' 57,521 68,2601 61,758 65,885 56,992 
Non-Co.incident Demand(%) I I ... 
% mi Secondary Service 0:0000% 0.0000% · 0.0000% 0.0000% . 0.0000% 
% mi Primary Service 0.2028% 0.2411 % 0.1640% 0.1455% 0.2312% 

1%@ Transmission Service ___ J!:l~~1%l P.~J7"4.?_'.14, 9~1.~"5?o/.o .. 0.1726% 0.1834% 
················r ·······-··· 

Non-Coincident Demand (MW) 

0.0000%! 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000%1 0.0000% 
0.0000%1 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000%1 0.0000% 
0.0000%1 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000%1 O.OOOOo/; 

I I 

0.0000% 0.0000% 
0.0000% 0.0000% 
0.0000% 0.0000% 

. 

0 
41,925 

268,491 
310,416 

0.0000% 
0.2003% 
0.1817% 

MW rm Secondary Service I o.oool o.ooo I o.oool o.oool o.oool o.oool o.oool o.oool o.oool o.ooo I o.oool 0.0001 o.ooo 
MW (al Primary Service I 15.573 I 21.888 I 13.015 I 10.785 I 22.1031 o.oool o.ooo I o.oool o.oool 0.0001 0.0001 0.0001 83.964 
MW Transmission Service · 2LID 1Jll.lll 22,JMQ ~ ~ MQQI i1QQQ i1QQQ i1QQQ i1QQQ i1QQQ i1QQQ ~ 

112.964 125.160 112.855 111.109 109.211 o.ooo o.ooo o.ooo o.oooi o.ooo o.ooo o.ooo 571.905 
Coincident Peak Demand (0/o) 

%@Secondary Service 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000.% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000%1 0.0000% · 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 
% Primary Service 0.1786% 0.1267% 0.2458% 0.1896% 0.1454% 0.0000%1 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.1743% 

!%@Transmission Service 0.1305%, ___ 0.1312')(,, _Q,_l~3_11:1',._.0.1502% .. 0.1413% 0.0000%1 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.1374% 

Coincident Peak Demand IMW) I I I J 
MW (al Secondary Service I o.oool o.ooo I o.ooo I o.oool o.oool o .. oool o.ooo I o.oool 0.0001 0.0001 0.0001 o.oool o.ooo 
MW(alPrimaryService I 13.7151 11.5031 19.5061 14.0531 14.2781 O.OOOI 0.0001 0.0001 0.0001 0.0001 0.0001 0.0001 73.055 
IMW Transmission Service fil;Q11 ~ 1.Lill .!!1.Jln ~ Q,QQQ) i1QQQ i1QQQ i1QQQ i1QQQ i1QQQ i1QQQ ~ 

78.758 89.148 91.144 101.880 80.932 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 441.863 

Schedule S: Standby Determinants: 
Contracted Standby Demand (MW) 

MW (al; Secondary Service 
MW @ Primary Service 

Apr-131 May-13 
--- __ -,-. 

10.274 
94:311 

10.274 
. 95.350 

I I 
Jun-13 Jul-13 Aug-13 NIAi NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA Total 

10.274 11.020 11.0201 "·"""I "·"""I "·"""I "·"""I "·"""I "·"""I "·"""I "~·""~I o.oool o.oool 0.000 0.000 
0.0001 _ _Q.000 0.000 0.000 

0.000 0.000 0.000 52.862 
0.000 0.000 0.000 485.990 

MW (a), Transmission Service 
95.869 100.239 100.221, v.vvvl v.:v:I __ v.:::,__ _:C""_"L_ v.~ v.::vl :.:v:I '""°;;:, 

i~~:ci~~r i~i:61~r -i~H~~I H 1~1°~6~1 m i~i:~i~ I : :: : 
fl 1111111 u.uuu 0.000 0.000 
u.uuu 0.000 0.000 0.000 

0.000 0.000 0.000 306.244 
0.000 0.000 0.000 845~ 

. 

Cl 

,.i;::.. 
Revenues @ Present Rates~·~ Months -April 2013 through August 2013 - Step 6R.xlsx Page 14.3 51ffiJ14 



San Diego Gas & Electric Company 

Section 3.3.1 
Derivation of CAISO Cost of Service 

(COS) for the 17-Month FINAL 
True-Up Period. 

Docket No. ER15-
-

00014'7 



Section 3.3.1 
--

-----
San Diego Gas & El_e_ctric Comp~J_I_Y nnn1110 

Statement BK-2 
.._, ....., "" .... &, .. 

------

Derivation of CAISO Transmission Cost of Service 
' --

True Up Period (4/112012 - 813112013) 
($1,000) 

Linei 

I 
Line 

No. Amounts Reference No. 
~ 

--

I Transmission O-eeratioi:! & Maintenance Expense $ 93,096 Statement AI-I; Page 5,_ ~-~11_c -~ I 
------

2 I 2 

_ 1 Tr_ansmissio~ Related A&G Expenses 
.. 

3 71,139 Statement AH; Page 5, Line 52 3 
--

4 4 ... 
5 ~PUC Intervener Funding Expense - Not Recoverable From Wholesale Customers 5 

. 

6 I 6 

7 Total q_&M Expenses I $ 164,235 Sun1 Lines 1; 3; and 5 7 
8 I 8 -- ! . 

9 Tr!'lns, Intang., Gen. and C~rnm:. Dep_~·. & Amott Expense: 133,557 Statement AJ; Page 7, Line 17 9 

IO ' 10 
' 

I ' -

11 II Valley Rainbow Projl?ct <;:_ost ~mortization Expense 2,678 Statement AJ; Page 7, Line 19 
12 I 12 

13 Transmj~sion_ __ !Zelated Property Taxes Ex:p~_~_se 31,309 Statemen,t A~; _ _I>~ge 8, Line 27 
--

13 
-- --

14 14 . 
15 _Tn1!1_smi_ssion Related Payroll Tax:~? Exp_ense 3,119 ~~'!~ement AK; Page 8, Line 34 15 

. 

16 16 

17 ' i Subtotal Exp~nse $ 334,898 Sum Lines (7 thru 15) 17 
------- -

18 I 18 

19 Cost of Capital Rate (AFCRc,) 12.7557% Statement AV; Page 14, Line 33 19 
---- .. 

20 20 
--- ---

21 Transmission Rate Base $ 2,559,497 Staten1ent BICR2; Pg 2, Line 20 21 

22 22 .... 
23 Return and Associated Income Taxes $ 326,483 (Line 19 x Line 21) 23 

24 TrueRUp Perj_~~ A_djustment Factor l.42 Ratio of (I 7 Months_(_}~_ Months) 24 

25 TrueRUp Peri(}~ Retutn and Associated Income Taxes 463,606 
, .. , 

(Line 23 X Li!1e_~4) 25 
.. 

26 South Geo_~~g;i_~ In_come Tax Adjustment - Not Recoverable From Wholesale Customers 26 
- --- .. 

27 Transmission Related Amortization of ITC (375) Statem~!1~ A~; __ ?~-g;~ 11_: Line I 27 
28 Trans. -~~la~e~ Amort of Excess Deferred Tax Li~~iii_t_y (204) Stat!?!11e_~!--~-~; __ _Pa&e 11, Li"!!_e_~---------- 28 

29 Transmission Related Revenue Credits ( 4,527) ~~_a_temerit (\U; Pag_e I_?, __ Line 15 29 
----

30 30 

31 End of Prior Year Revenue (PYRRcAiso) $ 793,398 Line I 7 +Sum of Lines (25 th111 29) 31 
... I 

32 32 
------

33 Transmi?~Jon R~lated Municipal Franchise Expenses __ 8,152 Line 29 x 1.0275% 33 
34 Trari~f!1ission_~~lated Uncollectible Expense - I Not ApE!i_c_able gn \V_holesale C~st~me~~ 34 

- - ~ 

35 35 

I Elid of Prior Year Revenue (PYRRcAiso) 
----- ---------

36 $ 801,550 Sum Lines (31 thru 34) 36 
-- _,___ ---

---- -

NOTE: 
- ,. -

-- - -- -

' The costs sho~ BIC? and _brough_t forward to 
sum-mary cost · 

- -- --- ----Vo LS 

BK-2-CAISO TR 11/17/2014 



Section 3.3.1 
San Diego Gas & Electric Company -">. .... - . . ·~ 

Statement BK-2 lHJ\11 LJ.;, 
- ---

Derivation of CAISO Transmission Cost of Service 
--

I 
True Up Pel"iod (4/1/2012 - 8/31/2013) 

($1,000) 

Line Line 
---

Reference No. ·-1- Amounts No. - ------- -- -- -------- ' .. 

. ----

l I Net Transmission Plallt 1 
----

2 !Transmission Plant $ 2,724,049 ___ ~aten~ent BIC-2; Pg 3j __ Line 16 2 

!Electric Miscellaneous Intangible Plant 
- --- ' - ----- -- ---- -i----------- --------- ------- -

3 6,224 Statement_!:ll_C-2; Pg_~; Linc 17 3 
4 Transmission Related General Plant 20,581 State1nent BK-2; Pg 3; Line 18 4 

5 Transmission Related Comn1on Plant 38,836 1StatementBIC-2; Pg 3; Line 19 5 

6 Net Transmission Plant $ 2,789,690 ! Sum Lines (2 thru 5) 6 
---

r 7 -1 - 7 
- ->--------------- - --- ----------- - ----------- _J ____ ----------

8 Rate Base Reductions: I 8 i 
9 Transmission Related Accwnulated Defen·ed Taxes $ (288,856) I I Statement-AF; Page 3~ _Line 3 

-
9 

-

10 I I 10 
11 Rate Base Additions I 11 
12 Plant lleld for Future Use $ 14,683 Statement AG; Page 4, Line 4 12 
13 13 
14 Working Capital: 14 

---

15 Trans1nission Related Material and Supplies $ 18,807 Statemen~_A_L; Pa_g~ ~-'Line 5 15 
--- ---------- -----------

16 Tranmission Related Prepayments 10,720 Statement AL; Page 9, Line 9 16 
-----

17 
1
'_f!ansn1ission Re_i<1ted Cash_ w_()rking Capital - Vlholesale 14,453 Statement AL; Page 9, Line 23 17 

--

43,980 ! 18 Total Working Capital $ Su1!:1__1:-ines (1_5 thru 17) 18 
------------ --- -- -------------

19 I 19 
' 

20 Total Transmission Rate Base $ 2,559,497 I Sum Lines 6; 9; 12; 18 20 

i - ---- ------ --

I 

BK-2-CAISO TRR Page 2 of 3 1111712014 



Section 3.3.1 
San Diego Gas & Electric Company 

.. 

Statement Bl(-2 ilflfl 1 "'" -

Derivation of CAISO Transmission Cost of Service - -
-- --

True Up Period (4/112012 - 8/3112013) 
-- --

($1,000) 
Line Line 
No. Amounts Reference No. 

' 
i 

I Gross Transmission Plant: -r 
I I i -----

2 Transmission Plant ' $ 3,310,985 Statement AD; Page 1, Line 23 I 2 ---- --

I statement AD; Page 1, Line 27 3 Electr_i_~_fyliscellaneous Intangible Plant 7,728 3 
---- -·-

4 Transmission Related General Plant 35~63 !statementAD; Page 1, Line 29 4 

5 Transmission Related Common Plant 74,061 !statement AD; Page 1, Line_~ I __ 5 
6 Gross Transmission Plant $ 3,428,037 Su1n Lines _ _(2 t)Jru 5) 6 
7 i 7 

-

8 Accumulated Depreciation Reserve: I 8 ' -----

9 Transmission Related Depreciation Reserve $ 
----

_586,936 Statement AE; Page 2, Line I 9 
-

ID ~lectric Miscellaneous Intangible Depreciation Reserve 1,504 
------

Statement AE; Page 2, Line 11 IO 
-

11 !rans_!!lis_sion Related General Plant Depr Reserve 14,682 Statement AE; Page 2, Line 13 11 
-·-

12 Transmission Rela_te_d Co_null?!1 Plan_! __ p_c_pr Reserve 35,225 Statement AE; Page 2, Line 15 12 
13 Transmission Relate_~_ pepreci_ation Rescrye $ 638,347 - -

1 
Sull'. __ !:-!nes (9 thrll 12,) -- 13 

14 I 14 
--· 

15 Net Transmission Plant: i 15 
. 16 Transmission Plant $ 2,724,049 Line 2 Minus Line 9 16 -T----

17 
1 
__ Electric Miscellaneous Intangible Plant 

i 
6,224 Line 3 Minus Line 10 i! 17 

--

18 Transmission Related General Plant 20,581 Line 4 Minus Line 11 ' 18 
--· I 

19 I Transmission Related Common Plant 38,836 Line 5 Minus Line 12 19 
20 

' 
Total Net Plant $ 2,789,690 ------!Suffiijiies-(16 thru {9)- 20 

... -

---- ...... 

I 

Page3of3 11/17/2014 



i II II I-Ii 

SAN DillGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 
000151 Statement AD 

-1---
I 

Cost of Plant I 
' 

True Up Period (4/1/2012 - 8/31/2013) I 

($1,000) I 

Line 

I I !Line 
- - ----- ------ i No No Amounts Reference 

- -----

i 
I I-Total Electric Miscella[eou? In!angible PJant 

2 
$ 49,990 ! Stn1nt AD y.rF; Col C, Line 1 I l 

2 ' 2 I 
-------

3 !Total Steam Production Plant 498,149 I Stmnt AD WP; Col C, Line 3 3 
4 I I 4 
5 Total Nuclear Production Plant 1,269,046 ' Stmnt AD WP; Col C, Line 5 5 I 

I 
-

I 6 6 
7 Total Hydraulic Production Plant - Stmnt AD WP; Col C, Line 7 7 
8 J 8 

- ---- -- --- - -- ----------

9 Total Other Production Plant 
- - ------ -- ---------- - -------- ----

473,174 Stmnt AD \:".'P; Col C, Line 9 9 --- I - -
10 10 
11 Total Production Plant and Intangible plant $ 2,290,359 Sum Lines 1 thru 9 11 
12 I 12 

- - ---

13 Total Transmission Plant 1 3,310,985 Stnmt AD WP; Col C, Line 13 13 
14 ! 14 
15 Total Distribution Plant 4,982,579 --~!_l!]_~_t ~-?WP; Col C, Line 15 15 

- ------

I 
-- - - -

16 16 
- --- - - --- - - --

17 Total General Plant 2 
I 228,095 Stmnt AD WP; Col C, Line 17 17 

18 - - - I - ---- ---
18 

Total Common Plant 2 
] 

- --------

19 479,048 Strnnt AD WP; Col C, Line 19 19 
20 

" 
20 

-- -- --- - ' 
21 Total Plant in Service $ 11,291,065 Sun1 Lines 11 thru 19 21 - ----------

22 22 
23 Transmission Plant 3,310,985 Stmnt AD WP; Col C, Line 23 23 
24 24 

-- ----- - ----

25 Transmission Wages and Salaries Allocation Factor 15.46o/o Staten1cnt _A~_; Line 19 25 
26 26 
27 Transmission Related Electric Miscellaneous Intangible Plant 7,728 Line 1 x Line 25 27 
28 - - [::_~_---__ ] 28 
29 Transmission Related General Plant i 35,263 Line 17 x Line 25 29 

30 ' i 30 

31 i Transmission Related Collllnon Plant 74,061 Line 19 x Line 25 31 
32 I I 32 ------ ----- - -------

33 Transmission Related Plant in Service $ 3,428,037 Sum Lines 23; 27; 29; 31 33 

34 34 
I---- - -

35 Transmission Plant Allocation factor ' 30.36% Line 33 I Line 21 35 

I 
' - - -- - ---- ----------- ------ ------ ------ --

-- ------- - -

i 
NOTES: i 

I 1-- -----------
I 
-------

I I ---
1 The amounts stated above are ratemaking utility plant in service and are derived by multiplying the book utility plant in service by 

the FERC's Seven Element Adjustmen_~_E_~-~!~rs. I I II 

' Electric Miscellaneous Intangible Plant, General Plant, and Common Plant have a Seven Element Adjustn1ent Factor of" 1" because there is no transfer 

~of trans~i-~sion or distrib._lJ_tion plant among thc_~c c_at~goric_s:_ __ j_ _____ _ _II J _____ 
3 I Used to allocate all elements of working capital, other than \-Vorking cash, in confotmance with T0-3 settlement, Annendix Vlll, Page 139, Item 3 I 

Final T03 True-Up Cost Of Service_ 12_ 1_2014.xlsx Page 1 of 14 11/17/2014 



I I I 
Ii Q99!§E I I 

SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY I 

Statement AE 
---j-

I 
Accumulated Depreciation and Amortization 

True Up Period (4/1/2012 - 8/31/2013) 
- --- ---

($1,000) 
----

Line I Line I - ~· 

I 
-

No Amounts Reference No 
r 

1 
---

Transm~~sion Depreciation Reserve 1 
$ 586,936 :1 Stmnt AE WP; Cot 9, Line 1 1 

2 I 2 

3 Electric Miscellaneous Intangible Plant Amortization Reserve ' 9,726 I Strnnt AE WP; Col C, Line 3 3 
4 

---·--·· I . - - r·-
4 I 

---5--1 General Pl~~ -Depreciation Reserve 2 I 
. 

94,965 l Stmn_t_~ WP; Col C, Line 5 5 

_ti_ -- J --- ----
6 

7 Conunon Plant Depreciation R~~~rve 2 I 
227,845 1 _S~mnt AE ~; Col C, Line 7 7 

8 I 8 
--

9 _'fran_smission \Yages and Salaries Allocation Factor I 15.46% Statement AI; Line ~ 9 9 
--

10 I I 10 I 
11 Transmission Related Electric Miscellaneous Tntang_ible Plant Amortization Reserve $ l,504 Linc 3 x Line 9 I ll 

.. I -_-._-.-_-.-· -· I -

12 I 12 
13 yrans_"!llission ~~lated General Plant Depreciation Reserve 14,682 Line 5 x Line 9 :! --

14 i .I 
I 15,225 I 

- -

15 Trft!Ismission Related Common Plant Depreciation Reserve Line 7 x Line 9 15 
.... 

16 T ! I' 16 
17 Transmission Related Accumulated Depreciation Reserve $ 638,347 SutnLines l; 11; 13 ;15 17 
.... .. . 

.... i -- ----- ··--

I 
I -

!NOTES: 
-· 

! I 
I 

Th~ __ ~n~_9_~_nt~ __ s_tat~~--?bove are ratemaking accumulated depreciation re~~~-~---?11~ are deriy~~ by_Tl1ultiplying the book accumulated depreciation reserve by 

... the FERC's Seven Element Adjustment Factors.____ _ .1 _ _ ____ [_____ Ii I; ___ 
------

2 
Electric Mis_cell~_e_<?_l!_S_~I'!-!angible Plant, General Plant, and Common Plant have a S_even Element Adjustm_e_ntFactor of "1" because there is no transfer 

oftr~ri~~i~n or distribution reserve among these categories. -- Ir - ---- - -...... T . ····· .. . I II II ...... .. 

Final T03 True-Up Cost Of Service_ 12_ 1_2014.xlsx Page 2of14 11/17/2014 



I I II ! 

SAN DillGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY (Hin1~·~ 
State1nent AF v '-' '-' ~ ~ 

I Deferred Credits 
- --------

--
True UrP_eriod (4/1/2012 -8/31/2013) 

i ($1,000) _ 
-~ 

Line 

II 
! Line 

No Atnounts I Reference No . 

If 
. 

I Transmissi_~~ _Related -~DIT---~~cluding Bonus Depreciation (212,199) Strnnt AF WP; Col. C; Line 1 1 
----

ii 
---!----

2 I 2 
3 Transmission Related ADlT From Bonus Depreciation (76,657)' Stm1:1t AF WP; Col. C; Line 3 3 
4 I I 4 
5 Total Transmission Related Accumulated Deferred Taxes $ (288,856)' Sum of Line 1 and 3 5 

-

.. 

' ' 
---- - ~ 

I: .. --

I 

Final T03 True-Up Cost Of Service_ 12_ 1_2014.xlsx Page 3of14 11/17/2014 



I I II - -

SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 000154 --- -

Statement AG 
---- ----

Specified Plant Accounts (Other Than Plant in Service) 
-

True Up Period (4/1/2012 - 8/31/2013) 
1$1,000i 

Line i I II ' Line 
- ----

' 
No i il Amounts Reference No - ----

i 
-

i' -------

1 Transmission Plant Held for Future Use $ 14,683 _S_tn1t AG WP; Page~AGl; Line 3 I 
2 

-- ---- I 2 
3 

' 
Total $ 14,683 Sum of Line 1 3 

I I ' l 
Th~ balances for Transmission plant held for future_ use are de~!ved based on~- I ?_~!l~onth weighted average balance. --
Plant Held for Future Use represents the parcels of land purchased for the Salt Creek and Torrey Pines/Sorrento Me~-~ substatic:m_s, Ocean~ide, and Ocean Ranch. 

-------

~ - - -

-----

I ' 
- - ---

I --- ----

------

I I I 

Final T03 True~Up Cost Of Service_ 12_ 1_2014.xlsx Page 4 of 14 11/17/2014 



I I I ii I I 
SAN DIEGO GAS Al'ffi ELECTRIC COMPANY 000155 Statement AH 

Op_c~·ation and l\!Ia_i_~tcnancc Expenses 
True Up Period (4/1/2012 - 8/31/2013) 

- ------ -- --- --- --------

---

I 
---- --- -------,----- --------- -- - --

__ _($1,000) 
Line i Line 

-----
I No. I Amounts Reference No. 

i 
------

I Derivation of Transmission 0Qeration and Maintenance Ex12ense: 1 
2 Total Transmission Expenses i ~----- $ 120,983 ' Stmnt AH WP; Page-AH; Line 2 2 

--- ----

3 Less: Account (561) - Load Dispatching i ----
(13,217)' Stmnt_A_H WP; Page-AH; L~n_e 3 _ 3 

4 l:_ess: Account (565) - Trans1nission of Electricity by Others (7,36l)f Stinnt AfI VIP; Page-All; Ltne 4 4 
--

5 ].,~~~~-~ ~~i;ount (566) - Miscell_an7ous Transmi~sion E~pens~s (7,309): Stmnt AH V/P; Page-AH; Line 5 5 
- ------ - ------ ------

6 Total Transmission O&M Expenses Including Intervener Compcns_~_~on ~~~-t-~ $ 93,096 ~ Sum Lines 2 through 5 6 
7 Less: CPUC Intervener Funding Expenses (See Statement Bl(l; Page 1; Line 6) - Ii Stmnt,,AH_y.rp; Page-AH; Line 9 7 
8 Total Transmission O&M Expense (See Statement BKl; Page 1; Line 2) $ 93,096 I Sum Lin~s -~ ~?.l:1:[h ?_ __ 8 

- -

9 I I 9 
10 Derivation of Ad1ninistrative and General Exgense: 

, 
- 4-77,7151 

10 
11 Tot_al Admini_~?"at!ve & q_e~~l_Expenses $ Stmnt AH VIP; Page-AI-I; Line 11 11 
12 Adjustments to Per Book A&G expenses: I 12 

Nuclear Pr~jierty Insur~c~ E~pe~es ] 
, 

13 - Jl,023) Stmnt AH WP; Page-AH; Line 13 13 
14 Nuclear Liability Insurance Expenses (574)_ Strnnt AI-I V{P; _f>a,~e~Afl"; Lin_e 14 14 
15 ~JllJC:: En~~_gy EffecieJ1:CY_:f~~grams (292) Stmnt AH VIP; Page-AH; Line 15 15 
16 Wildfrre D_a~1~g9_fl<!_i!!_!~ __ Alloc - True-Up_ P~_£i_()4 (13,581)1 Stmnt AH WP; Page-AH; Line 16 16 , 
17 Wildfire Insurance Premium Allocation - True-Up Period (2, 173) Stn1nt AH WP; Page-AH; Line 17 17 , 
18 CPUC Energy Effeciency Programs (646) S_trl1!1_! __ 1,\~!_W?; Page-AH; Line 18 18 
19 Jnterve~()!__C01!lp~_1:1_S_~!ion (SRA) (540) Stmnt AH VIP; Page-AJ.I; Line 19 19 

-- --

20 CPUC Reimbursement Fees (6,523) Stmnt AH WP; Page-AH; Line 20 20 
Litigation E~p-;-n;~-i---

I I I 
21 (485) Stmnt AH WP; Page-AH; Line 21 21 ,. 
22 CPUC Energy Effeciency Programs Expenses (68) -~-trnnt AI-I ___ ~;_p_~~e-AH; ~in~ 22 22 
23 CPUC Energy Effeciency Programs Expenses (3,064) Stmnt AH VIP; Page-AH; Line 23 23 - - ·-·----- sl - T------ -- -----

24 AMI Lease Facilities (47lll Stmnt AH WP; Page-AH; Line 24 24 
---------- ------- ---

25 Hazardous Substances (l 7) Sj:rnnt AH V{P;_~~~e-AH; Line 25 25 
261 Total Adjusted A&G Expenses Before Excluding Property Insurance $ 448,258 Sum Lines 11 thru 25 26 

_'!:_] __ -----~-~~!!)' l11:Sllr~-~-l"._.@~!!_~_cte_4_ on Li_~~--~±. _b~_~()-~--~ll~ !_() _4ifferent aHo~ation factor) (9,762) Stmnt AH VIP; Page-AH; Line 27 27 
28 Total Adjusted A&G Expenses Excluding Property Insurance 1· $ 4_38,;j96 Sum Lines 26 thru 27 28 
29 I Trans1nission Wages and Salaries Allocation Factor 15.46% -~_t_{l:~~121-~1:1t AI; _Line 19 29 

-- - -

30 : Total Transmission Related Administrative and General Expense $ 67,791 Line 28 x Line 29 30 

31 I I 
31 

32 l)erivation ofTransn1ission Plant Prorierty Insurance Allocation Factor: 32 
33 Transmission Plant i $ 3,310,985 Statement AD-VIP; Line 23 33 
34 Transmission Related General Plant _35,_263 State1nent AD-WP; Line 29 34 

35 Transn1ission Related Common Plant 74,061 I Statement AD-WP; Line 31 35 
36 Total $ 3,420,309 Sun1 Lines (33 thru 35) 36 

----- - -----

__ L __ 37 37 
-----I-- -------- , 

38 Total Transmission Plant $ 3,310,985 State1nent AD-WP; Line 23 38 
39 Total Steam Production Plant 498"149 St_a~~n:ent AD-~; Line 3 39 
40 Total Other Production Plant 473,174 Statement AD-VIP; _Line ? 40 

----- ------------

41 Total Nuclear Production Plant - I NIA in Ratio Development 41 
42 Total Distribution plant - 4,~2,579 Statement AD-WP; Col.C; Line 15 42 
43 Total General Plant 228,095 St~tementAD-VIP; Col.C; Line 17 43 
44 'l'ota! __ ~~n1mon Pla~! ___ I_ 479,048 Statement AD~; Col.C; Line 19 44 

-----

45 Total Plant in Service Excluding SONGS I $ 9,912,029 I SumLines (38 thru 44) 45 

46 I I 46 
- --- - ---

47 Transmission Plant Property Insurance Allocation Factor 34.30o/o Line 36 /Line 45 47 
- - ------ -

48 I I 48 

49 Total Property Insurance 
I 

! $ 9,762 I 

--- -

See Line 27 Above 49 

I l 
----- ----- --

50 I 50 
51 Property Insurance Allocated to Transmissio~, General, and Common Plant 3,348 I Line 47 x Line 49 51 
52 I 

i---------
52 

53 Transmission Related A & G Expenses I i 67,791 Sec Line 30 Above 53 
54 =]_--~- I I 54 

--

55 Trans1nission Related A & G Expenses Including Property Insurance $ 71,139 Line 51 +Line 53 55 

--F --------

I 
i 

I 
--

I ---- ! - ------- --

I I 
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I 
I - ----- J I I i t'\l'\1\-i_,.... 

SAN DillGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY Uvv .t.Ju 
- - - - ----

Statement AI 
-

Wages and Salaries 
- -- --- -- ------------

True Up Period (4/1/2012 - 8/31/2013) 
--- ---- ------- ------- ----

1$1,000\ 
Line !I Line 
No. ii Amounts Reference No. 

I! I -

I Production Wages & Salaries ii $ 16,971 I S1Innt Al WP; Page-All; Line 1 1 
2 --------I -i- ____ _j! I 2 

- ' 3 Transmission Wages & Salaries I 28,803 i Stmnt ATWP; Page-All; Line 3 3 I! 
' 

---

4 4 
--------- -----

5 Distribution Wages & Salaries 79,401 Strnnt AI WP; Page-All; Line 5 5 
6 L 6 

------------
I 7 Customer Accounts Wages & Salaries 34,36I Stmnt_AIWP; ?age-All; Line 7 7 

- --

8 8 
9 Custon1e~ Services and Infonnational Wages & Salaries 26,711 StrnntAI WP; Page-All; Line 9 9 
IO J i lO 

I 
----------

11 Sales Wages & Salaries - Stmnt AI WP; Page-All; Line 11 II 
--- -- -----

' 12 i 12 
13 Subtotal $ 186,247 i Sum {Lines 1 thru 11) 13 
I4 

I 
I 14 

- ------

2s,603 1! 15 Administrative Wages & Salaries Stnu1t AI WP; Page-AII; Lin~--1~--- _l_5_ 
I 

-----

I' 16 16 
I7 Total Operating & Maintenance Wages & Salaries I $ 214,sso I Line 13 +Line 15 17 

i I 
. --

18 18 
' ----- - ----- --

I9 Transmission Wages and Salaries Allocation Factor l546%ll Line 3 I Line 13 19 
i --1------------ -----

NOTES: 
------- - --------

I ' 
- -- ------ - ----

I I 
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i----i-----~---~--- I I __ _L_ ____ L_l _____ _ 

SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 
Statement AJ 00111I;7 

1 
_ ___, ____________________ D~cp~r_c_ciation and Amortization Expense 

True Up Period (4/1/2012 - 8/31/2013) 
($1,000) 

------------1-
--~--

Line iLine 

No. _ --+-----+------+•-----------+--~Am~o~u=n=ts __ c-l ____ ~R=e~fu=r=en=c~e ____ _,_iN"-'-~:~-
--~~~-~~~----+-----+-------------- - i 

1 Depreciation Expense for Transn1ission Plant I $ 118,713 I_ 
2 , - _ _ - -~I-_ --~---+---+----------ie====~~="===· 

3 _ Gencra_L~~t Depreciation Expense 
4 
5 Transmission Wages and Salaries Allocation Factor 

------ - ------
$ 12,050 

15.46%[[ -- I 
6 I __ ----~--~---+---------+------

Strnnt AJ 'Vl'.P; Page-AJ; Line 1 

Stn:i~t AJ WP; Page-AJ; Line 3 

Statement AI; Line_ 19 

~ Transmiss!o_n__Related Jen er al Pla11J~D_e~ir-, r~ec=ia=t=io"'n'-'E=xp"'-;en=s=e---+------------ll='$'==~~~='1,.,8;;6;;;3='e--- _ ---~~e 3 x Line 5 

1 

2 
3 
4 

• 5 -
6 
7 

__ L_~_ 
9 Common Plant DcprccTia_ti_o_n_E_x~pe_n_s_e-+-----+-----f-------------+-~$ ___ ~?_q,_153 Stn1nt AJ_WP; Pas~-_AJ; Line 9 9 

-10-- -I I 10 

11 Tranmission Related Common Plant Depreciation Expense $ ici-:846 ! Line 9 x Line 5 11 
ii - --- : I 12 

-- · ... 
13 Electric Miscellaneous Intangible Plant Depreciation Expense $ ___ 13,812 Stmnt AJ WP; Page-AJ; Line 13 13 

14 I __ I . 14 
15 Transmission Related Electric Miscellaneous Intangible Plant Depreciation Expense $ 2, 135 I Line 13 x Line 5 I 15 

1~:~~-'_-T-o-ta_l_T-ran-s1-n-is-s1-.o-n,-I-nitan-g1-.b-le-,-G-e-ne-r-alian_d_C_--~-mm---o-n-t~Pf~~iati~n L Amo~-=tio~Exp -- ---f-$--- 133,557 i Sum Lines (l; 7; 11; 15) i ~~ 
~~ lvalley-R--a-in--b-o_w_P_ro~ie-c~t-C-o-st_A_n_1_ort-1~.z-at~io_n_E_-x_p_c_ns-e-f------+----- - - ----- ---lll='$'==~~~='2"',6"'7"8""j Stmntj\! __ ~~;_ Page-AJ; Line 19 I ~~ 

i 
I --- - --------+-------+-----+-- ---
ii 

- - -· -

----- ------j-----+-----+-----+----- ---------- --

1----t---------j---~:L__ 
' 

---------------~_, ______ _j(_ ___________ _J__, 

I 
I ---
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__________ L__ I I ___ _L_ _________ ~ll~---~'--------+--
sAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 

r--+------_-_---_____ -_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_~_=_~_=_=_~_~_~_=_=_s~t:a1:em~e:nt:A~K=:~~~~---=--::__~_-______ O_O_G_! i:;~ 
1-----1--------------- ----

Taxes Other Than Income Taxes --
___ --- -----------------------+--I 

True Up Period (4/1/2012 - 8/31/2013) 
($1,000) ---- - -- -----------t--c-l 

Line Line 
----

~ --------+-------+-----+----+------------lf--~Am=~ou=n=ts~-"f-----R~en=e=re=n~ce~-----+=N=o"-t. 
1-----l---------+-----+-----+-----+ ----------------

} Total Properly Taxes 1 

2 
3 Other Taxes (Business license taxes) 

1----J----~--~----~+-----+--------- ---- -----
4 I 
5 __ Net Property Taxes 
6 

Sec Footnote 1 

Line l - Line 3 

1 
2 

--------

3 

4 
5 
6 

14 ITransmissionPlant $ 3,310,9~5 _§_tatementAD-WP;Line23 - ---1-14--
1---+-------~-----+------ ... 

15 Tota! M_~scellaneous_ Intan_g_ib!e Plant ___ -l-----+-----------1------7~,~7=28'-+_~St=a=te=m=e=n=t AD=_-W=P~;=L=in=e=2=7--+I =1=5_, 
16 Transn1ission Related General Plant 35,263 Statement AD-WP; Line 29 16 

---+-------l-----+-------------1-----~-+--------~~--- --- --
1~--+=======__c;.====~+-------l-----+--------------jl-----7=4~,0=6=1-+ __ Sct,~~ement AD~V{P_; Line 31 17 

···------·· 

17 Transmission Related Common Plant 
$ 3 428 037 I Sum Lines 13 thru 16 18 

--===------+------+-----+----+-------------1e"'=~~==='='1----==---- ----- 1-- --

19 
18 Total 

19 
20 Total Nuclear Plant 

i-=--+======~=~-+-----+-------l------1--------------
$ NI A in Ratio Developn1cnt 20 

21 Total Steam Plant 
Total Other Production Plant ' 

498,149 s-t~t~~ent AD-WP; L-ill~J------21-
---- --- --- -----------r----~~~-t--------~~~----j-c--1 

473,174 Statement AD-WP; Line 9 22 22 
23 Total Transmission plant 3,310,985 StatementAD-WP; Line 23 23 
24 Total Miscellaneous Intangible Plant -~9,990 ~-!atement AD-WP; Line 1 24 

. 

25 Total Distribution plant 
26 Iot~! __ 9e~~ral Plant 1-

27 Total Common Plant 

4,982,579 Statement AD-WP; Col.C; Line 15 25 
228,095 I Statement AD-WP; Col.C; Line 17 26 

1~--+========~-----~----f------- -------- ----- 1
,_ ____ 4~7~9,~0_48'-'!1 _Statem~T_lt __ A};?::~_; __ C:_()LC_; Line 19 27 

28 Total Investment in Plant Excluding SONGS $ 10022019 SumLines20thru27 28 
' 29 29 

30 Transtnission Related Property Tax Allocation Factor 34.21 o/o Linc 18 /Line 28 30 

31 _____ _ I I -----_-_ i-----+----------ci-~--~~t----~~~~---+-3c--11 
32 I Transmission Related Property Taxes Expense 32 
33 I ----- ------ - I 33 

34 Less: Citizens Allocated Property Taxes 3 34 35 - r -------"--~~'r----+-----+---------+=---~~..;.-=~~=======-+-3~5'-' 
36 Adjusted Transtnission Related Property Tax Expense 36 

..... 

37 37 

1_3_8+-P~ay~r_oll_T_ax_e_s_: ---+-----+-----c-------- __ ___ $ 20,630 ~ 38 

44
3 ~1 Transmiss!on Wages an

1

ct Salaries Al_loca
1

ti_on F!l'?~·c"='--+----~-------------_-------lf-----------=icc5~~4"6~%"-~-1:-: ---~-S~ta=t-;;=m=e=n;::t-;:Al;:-~,--L;lll=· ;::e-;:1"-9-:_·-;:-;:-;::1;~!~~~ 
I 41 

- 42 Transmission Related Payroll Taxes Expense $ 3, 189 Line 38 x Line 40 i 42 
------ ---------

43 43 
I - -1--- ---

44 Less: Citizens Allocated Payroll Taxes 4 $70 See Page AK-2; Col. E; Line 1 44 
45 ' ------ : 45 

46 I Total Transl!li_~_~i()!! __ Relited Payroll Taxr-s $ 3,119 Line 42 - Line 44 46 

-- I - I 
_

1 The mnount __ of_p_!"9pcrty taxes expense reflected in the general ledger for the true-up period equals $99,650 million and includes other taxes besides ad valorem 
taxes. These other taxes consists of$60l( business license taxes and Citizens property taxes associated \.Vith the Border-East Line - l I 1----------. __ ---_____ IL __ -- --- l- ----- --------------t-- -

... 

2 The amount of property tax expense reflected in the general ledger for the true-up period for SONGS facilities is $6.582 million. 

- _ I I ii I 
3 Line 34 represents Property Taxes allocated and charged to Citizens du1ing th 17-Month True-Up Period equal to $509,073 (see Page AK-1). Titis mnount is 

being r~~oved to avoid double recove1y on that portion of Citizens Border-East Line. I 
f------j-- __ I I ____ I I I 

4 Line 44 represents Payroll Taxes allocated and charged to Citiz_ens during th 17:-Month True:-YP Period equal to $69,851 _(see Page Al(-2). This mnount is 

1 being removed to avoid double recoverv on tha!-oortion of Citizens Border-East Line. 11 J 
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I ' I -- ----

SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 111:.#"'ll?'ll'lf!-'°' - - -··· 

Statement AL 'UVVJ. .Jv 

--
___ Working __ ~aoital 

True Up Period (4/1/2012 - 8/31/2013) 
-

---
($1,000) -·- -

Line i I Line 
-

No. I I Amounts 1 Reference No. 

_I_ _rlant Materials and Operating Supplies 
I I I I ! ------

61,946 l $ Stmn!~_L WP; Page-Ai;,; -~ine I I 
' 

---

' 2 -·- I 
' 

I I 2 

3 I Transmission Plant Allocation Factor _ I 30.36%i Staten1ent AD WP; Line 35 I 3 

I 
-- ,. 

' 

. 
4 I 18.807 I ··- ' 4 

I 
5 I Transmission Related Materials and Supplies $ (Line 1 x Line 3) I 5 

6 I I 6 

[ _~rep~ment I 
I I 7 35,3 ll I Strnnt AL~; Page-AL; Line 7 7 

8 ' I I 8 -1-' --
9 ' Tr~s1nissiol_l_13-~lated Prepayments $ 10,720 ' (Line 3 x Line 7) 9 

10[ 
---- --

' JO 
' ' 11 'Derivation ofT~~-si:i.1ission Rela!e~_Cash Working Capital: 11 

-----~ 

12 Transmission Operation & Mai!ltc:i:iance g:i::pen_se $ 93,096 Statement AH; Page -AI-I; Lit:J:(!_ ~ 12 

13 Transmission Related Administrative & General E~penses 71,139 Statement AH; Page- AH; Line 55 13 
14 Inter_venor Compensation Expenses - __ State~ellt Alf; __ ~_~ge-AH; Line 7 14 
15 IM• T~t?l I $ 164,235 SumLine_s __ 1_2; 13; 14 15 

---- -----~ 

16 r I 16 
17 One Eighth of 0 & M Percentage Rate ' 12.50o/o: FERC Method~ 1/8 of 0 & M 17 

--- r 18 
" I 18 

19 Adjust O&M Percentage Rate to Account for 17-Month Period 1 II 8.80o/o, Line 17 / 1.42 19 

T I ih-
----

20 20 
21 Transmission Related Cash Working Capital - Retail Customers 14,453 Line 15 x Line 19 21 

22 T i 22 

23 'fransntl;si~n Related Cash Working Capital - Wholesale Customers! i $ 14,453 (Line 12_+ Line 13) xLine 19 23 
-···-···· 

.. 

- .. -· ·-· I .. ---·-·-·- --
1 The One Eighth O&M Percentage Rate is divided by a factor of _I _'.42 t_o r_eflect that SDG&E is seeking a 17-month _cash \Vorking capital instead of 12 months. 

The f~ctor of 1.42 is developed by taking the ratio of the 17--mo~th-truc~Up_pe~i_()d and ~~Viding by 12 months. - --- - r _: __ - - ---
II 

I I I 
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Statement AQ 

I SANDIBcd G-A-S A_N_D_E_L_E_C_T_RI_C~C~O-~-IP~AN-Y-----~----------
0.1 R fl --LIU _ 

Federal Income Tax Ded~_~ti()~_Q_th_e_r_T_h_a_n_I_n_t_er_e_st _________________ -+--I 

True Up Period (4/1/2012 - 8/31/2013) . 
($1,000) 

Line -- - f--------- ----- Line 

No. ----------+-----+-----+-----+--------------"+--~A=m=o=u=n=ts~-+-----R='="=er=e_n_ce ____ -+_N_o~. 

South Georgia Income Tax Adjusment te=$~~~~3=,3~0~5~1 Strnnt AQ WP; Page-AQ; Line I 

1---J---------i-----+-----t--------- ----

' - I_ 
··-··· .. :____:~ -- -'----r----·-j-------jC---------j------

.. 

------
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II I__ 

SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY n n" , - • 
Statement A •• -"R._ ________________ ~_,_'_ v-=-V= J. .. _... ''~""-'--=----1 

Federal Tax Adju~_!!Il~nts 
True Up Period (4/1/2012 - 8/31/2013) 

Line !Linc 
f----+-------~----~---~---~---~':$=1,1100) 

No. 
~·· 

Amounts Reference ! No. 

.... 

I Transmission Related Amortization of Investment Tax Credits 

2 i 
$ (375) ! Stmnt AR WP; Page-AR; Line I 

I 2 
3 !Transmission Related Amortization of Excess Deferred Tax Liabilities (204) I Stmnt AR WP; Page-AR; Line 3 3 

I 4 

~I '"· __ . $ (579), StmntAR WP;Page-AR;Linc5 5 

+---I---- ---
.. 

- ----:-------- ----

1------------
i _ 

---- .1- ---- .... 

--------------

1 --- -; 

.. ... 
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I II 
SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY !H_l11~c" 

Statement AU ~ -- -- ...., 
--- ----------- ---- -------- - -------- -- -------

Revenue Credits 
--- - ------- ---- ------ --- - ---- ------

True Up Period (4/1/2012 - 8/31/2013) 

-- -- - ----------------- ($1,000) 
' Line 1-- I Line 

No. I Amounts Reference No. 

--- i ..... ----------

1 ( 451) Miscellaneous Service Revenues $ - Stmnt_A.V~_;_~age-AU; Line 1 1 
2 2 
3 (453) Sales of Water and Water Power I - Strnnt AU WP; Page-AU; Line 3 3 
4 I II 4 

------ I ------- -- ------ !,_--
5 (4~LD_~~E!_fron1 _Electric Property__ !i (816) Stmnt AU WP; Page-AV; Line 5 5 

--- - -
H 6 6 

7 ( 455) InterdepartJ.nental Rents - I SttnntAU WP; Page-AU; Line 7 7 
8 ----- I I' 8 

--- ----

(2:847)1 
------

9 ( 456) Other Electric Revenues 
----

Stn1nt AY Y(El; Pag~~j\U; Line 9 9 
10 10 

' 

11 ( 456) Overcollection Revenues - -~!!_l_!~_AU WP; Page-AU; Line 11 11 
.... 

I 12 12 

13 Other Adjustment- Citizens Revenues 
------

(864) _S_trnn~ AU WP; Page-AU;_~j_i:i<::_}~ I 13 
14 

--·· ·---·--·-· ----r- - -
T14 

15 Transmission Related Revenue Credits - RETAIL CUSTOMERS $ (4,527) Sum Lines 1; 3; 5; 7; 9; 11 i 15 

16 16 
------ - - ---- r---------

(4,527)1 
--------

17 Transmission Related Revenue Credits - WI-IOLESALE CUSTOl\lfERS $ Sum Lines 1; 3; 5; 7; 9; 11 17 

18 i 18 
19 (411.6 & 411.7) Gain or Loss From Sale of Plant Held for Future Use I FERC Accounts 411.6 and 411.7 I 19 

----- -------

I 
- ------ ----- ------- 1-------------- - --------

I 
--

NOTES 

------

__ , __ 

' ------- -----

------ ----

T 
-- --

~ ------- ··-
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I II 
--------

SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY --"• --
Statement AV 

-
I I I I I I i r. :i 

Cost of Capital and Fair Rate of Return 
- ---

True Up Period (4/1/2012 - 8/31/2013) 

i-- f$1,000l ~ille Line 
- ---- --- ------

No. Amounts Reference No. 
---- ------

I 
! - -

I Long-Term Debt Component - Denominator: I 
---- -

2 (Plus): Account 221 -Bonds $ 3,666,725 Stmnt_fa. '{__~; Page-AVl; Line 2 2 
-- --

3 (Less): Account 222 -Reacquired Bonds - !I Stmnt AV WP; Page-AV 1; Line 3 3 
- -- ----- -----

l23,900 i 4 (Plus): Account 224 :_()ther Long: Term Debt (Acct. 224) Stmnt AV WP; Page-AV I; Line 4 4 

' 

--

5 (Plus): Account 22~--- Unamortized Premium on Long-Term Debt i - Stmnt A '{ __ !Y_R;_~ag~-f. Vl_; __ Line 5 5 

6 (Less): Account 226 - Unamortized Discount on Long-Tenn Debt-Debit 
., 
:1 11,228 Stmnt_ A._y_ __ Y[P; Pagc-AVl; Line 6 6 

7 Total Long Tem1 Debt (LTD) $ 3 779 397 Lines 2-3+4+5-6 7 
--

8 8 
! 

9 
1 
Long-Term Debt Comgonent - Numerator: 9 

10 !(Plus): Account 427 -Interest on Long-Term Debt 
--------- -- '' 

$ 184,121 Stmnt AV WP; Page-AV!; Line 10 IO 
11 (Plus): AcC()_J.!nt 42§ _-:-__ An1ort. ofD~)?!_!2~~· and Expense $ 3,015 Sti.nnt AV WP; Page-AVl; Line 11 11 
1_2 __ g>lus): Ac~~nt 428.1 -Amortization of Loss on Reacquired Debt $ 2,790 , __ Stmnt AV WP; Pa&e-Ay_1; Line 1~ 12 

-- --

13 (Less): Account 429 - Amort. of Premium on Debt-Credit $ - Stnmt AV WP; Page-AV1; Line 13 13 

14 (Less): Account 429. l -Amortizati_~~ of __ Qain on Re,~_cqu_i_re~ Debt-Credit $ - Stmnt AV WP; Page-AV 1; Line 14 14 
15 Total LTD Interest= (i) $ 189,926 Lines 10+11+12-13-14 15 

---------

16 16 
-----

17 Cost of Long-Term Debt 5.03% Line 15 I Line 7 17 

18 18 
------ - - -------- ------ - -------- .. -

I 19 19 
- - -- --------

I 20 Preferred Equity Component: 20 
-----

21 PF= Preferred Stock - Account 204 $ 
------- -

78,475 Stmnt A V_WP;J~<!:_g_e-A '{_~_;Line 21 [ 21 

22 d(pf) =Total Dividends Declared-Preferred Stocks - Account 437 $ 4,820 _Str_l1.n_tA~ __ w:p_; __ °!'_~g~-:--~Yl; Line 22 I 22 

23 Cost of Preferred Equity 
! 

6.14% Line 22 I Line 21 I 23 ! --

24 i 24 
- .... -------- ---- ------ - ------

I 25 25 ! .. - -- ----- ------

26 Common Equity Component: 
---- ' 

26 

__ ?7 JproRriet~~X _<:'.~pi!a_l $ 4,544,140 ~D]nt f'2 y ___ ~_; __ ~!l_g~::_-=-'_y_) ; __ I.i~1e_ 27_ 27 

28 l(Less): Account 204 Preferred Stock $ 78,475 ~1!!!ri_t _f>-_y_~~~~_g_~~AY_L __ Line 28 28 

29 (Less): Account 216.1 Unapprop_riated Undistribute~ __ Su~si_~iary __ };_amings $ - St:lnnt AV WP; Page-AVl; Line 29 29 
30 CS= Con1lllon Stock ---- - -! - --- --- ---- - $ 4,465,665 I Line 27 - Line 28 - Line 29 30 

1-- -----
I 

31 I 31 
-----

32 Cost of Common Equity - Per Settlement: 11.35%! Appendix 8; Page 28; Item (a) iii 32 
-----------

33 (a) (b) (c) (d)-,- (b)x (c) ____ 33 
--------------- - -

34 I C:~P· ~tr_u-~-~:- Weighted I 34 ! 

35 Weighted Cost of Capi_~~: Amount Ratio I Cost of Caoital Cost of Caoital i 35 

36 i 36 
! 

I 
-

37 Long-Term Debt $ 3,779,397 45.41% 5.03% 2.28% Col. C = Line 17 Above 37 

78;475 I 
---- - ---

38 Preferred Equity 0.94o/o 6.14% 0.06% Col. C = Line 23 Above 38 

39 i Common Equity 4,465,6651-- 53.65% 11.35% 6.09% Col. C =Line 32 Above 39 
40 'Total Capital $ 8,323,537 I 100.00% 8.43% Sum Lines 37; 38; 39 40 

41 41 
--~-

42 42 
- ----

43 Cost of Equity Co1n12onent (Preferred & Common}: 6.15% Sum Lines 38; 39 43 
I 

I 
I 

- -
! 

---- ------ -------------- -i -

I 
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---------

SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 
Statement AV 011111 nn... 

... -
I Cost of Capital and Fair Rate of Return 

--------r----

' 

True Up Period (4/1/2012 - 8/31/2013) 
ifi,ooo\ -- -

' ' Line Line 
1--1---------+------+-----+-------------:--------------- li 

I 
-~--------t---J 

Reference No. 

Derivation of Cost of Capital Rate: 

_I 

i 

2 I 
r--c---t-~~~----~-----t------f-- - - ---------

3 a) Federal lnco1ne Tax Component: I 

---

I 

. 

Amounts No. 
! 

' 
.. ----

1 
2 ... 
3 

-

4 
5 

4 __ _ I 1 
t-5~~'1/h~.~~-~~--- ! -----+1 -----+--------------H--------+-------------1--~I 

6 
7 

6 A= Sum of Preferred Stock and Return on Equity g_.9_~P_Q!!~D!_ _ __________ ·____ 6.15%1 Staten1ent ~y_; Page 13; Line 43 
7 B =Trans. Related Amort. of ITC and Excess De~~f!"~~-T~ _!jab. _____ $ 579 J (Statement AR; Page 11; Line 5) 

8 8 C =Equity AFUDC Con1poncnt ofT ___ r_an_s_!Ill_._ss_i_on_D_e~p_re_c_ia_t_io_n_E_x~p_e_n_se __________ -ll-_$ _____ 5~,6_9_0-+(S_t_at_e_m_e_n_t A_V_;_P_a~g~e_A_V_-2_A_;~L_i_n __ e_3_3
1 
__ 

-9-- -- D = Transmissi~n Rate Base - ---- I $ 2,559,497 \ Statetnent ~~l_; Page_ 2; Line -20 9 

10 True-Up Period ~atio ~_]____ j 1.42 10 

11 

I 12 
' 13 

11 ! Transmission Rate Base During the True-Up Period for the Derivation of Combined Income Tax Rate 2 $ 3,634,485 i 

12 1 r_ 
Line 9 X Line _1 _0 ___ -+--

' 14 
i 

13 I FT= Federal Income Tax Rate July 1, 2013 35o/oj; Federal Income Tax Rate 
14 ' - . I .. . ..... I -----+-----+---------+------+i--------+----l 

15 IFederal IncoIJ.l~Tax ~ (A+ [(C -B) ID]) (FT)~ 3.3873% 
16 I - FT .. 
17 

.. 

18 

1_,1-'9-+'b")"'S"'ta"'t"'e"'In"'c"o"'m"'e'"T""'ax"""C"cf-------+-----f------+------------jf----------- i---··-

20 
21~ 
.f}_ A.~-~1::1n1 of Preferred Stock and Return on Equity Component ! 6.15% Statement AV; Page_~_3_; Line 43 

-

15 

I 11 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
-

23 B =Trans. Related Amo1t. of ITC and Excess Deferred Tax Liab. 1 $ 579 (Staten1ent AR; Page 11; Line 5) 
24 C = Equity AFUDC Component of Transn:lission Depreciation Expense-------------~~=~~------+!! ~$~ ____ 5~·~6_9_0-t'f-s_ta_te_m_en_--f_A_--.. V_-~;--_P_~g_e_-_A_V_-_2_A~;_L_in_e_3-t3 _ _, 
25 D=Transn1issionRateBase- - I --- i! $ 2,559,497 StatementBKl;Page2;Line20 

23 
24 
25 

26 True-Up Pe;;;d Rati;'[ mm .. i m. ..• I . I . . .. H _j 142 I m- ------------+---! 

27 Transmission Rate Base During the True-Up Period for the Derivation of Combined Income Tax Rate zl $ 3,634,485 I Line 25 X Line 26 
26 
27 

28 
. .. -·· I ·-. r : 

28 
----

29 FT= Federal Income Tax Expense Rate I 3.3873% Statem.~n_t .. ~_y; __ ]J~g_<?_l_tb_ Lin_e 13 __ 29 
8.84%' State Income Tax Rate 30 30 ' 

31 I 
ST= State Income Tax Rate July I, 2013 

.. I 
--· 1 . +------+--------------------- ---11---------+-------------+----t 

31 

1:_}~ ~l~tate Income Tax = (A+ ffC - B) I D"l +Federal Income Tax) ST)~ 0.9385o/o 32 
33 

----------+--! 
33 1 - ST 

34 I .1 I 
35 c) To_t(ll F~d_er_al __ §::_§_!ate Incon1e Tax Expense Rate: 
36 
37 d) Total Weighted Cost of Capital: 

38 I 
39 e) Cost of Capital Rate: 

4.3257%1 Sum Lines 15 and Line 32 

8.4300% ·; -~_t(l_!~~~!lt AV; Page 13; Line 40 
------tf---------t,--

12.7557%' Line 35 +Line 37 

34 
35 
36 f••M 
37 

I 38 
I 39 

- -- - --------~-------------- i _ -------------------t-----I 

I -----·I--The true-up period ratio is the number of n1onths during the true-up peri.od div. 1.'de. d b.Y 12 nlont. hs. 
r ·· 1· · i 

I---+----- - I , 
2 The transmission rate base during the true-up period used to derive the combined income tax rate is the product of the rate base amount in statement bk!, page 2, of 

! $2,559,501 multiplied by the true-up period ratio. The calculated·~-~mbined incom~t;;--~-~-at~-~~-~~~~~ the ~roper amount of income tax expens~ ·i;;-~i~ded in total cost-of service. 
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Line 

No. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 

1 

Section 3.3.2 
SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMP ANY 

T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filing 
Derivation ofT03-17 Month FINAL True-Up Adjnstment Calculation 

Allocation of T03 17-Month FINAL Wholesale True-Up Cost of Service to Customer Classes 
Based on 5-Year Average of17-Month CPs 

($1,000) 

(a) (b) (c) (d) 
5-Year Average 
17-Month CPs Allocated Base 

5-Y ear Average Allocation Percentages Transmission 
of 17-Month CPs@ @ Transmission Revenue Line 

Customer Classes Transmission Level Level Requirement Reference No. 

Total Base Transmission Revenue Requirement 1 
T03-17 Month FINAL Wholesale True-Up 

$ 801,550 Cost of Service 1 
Section 3.3.1; Page I of3; Line 36 2 

Allocation ofBTRR Based on 17-CPs: 3 
Residential 22,937,891 39.87% $ 319,612 Col.C4 =Col (c) Lnl x Col B. Ln 4 4 
Small Commercial 6,706,555 11.66% 93,448 Col.CS= Col (c) Lnl x Col B. Ln 5 5 
Medium & Large Commercial/Industrial 26,816,170 46.62% 373,651 Col.C6 =Col (c) Lnl x Col B. Ln 6 6 
Street Lighting Revenues 175,157 0.30% 2,441 Col.C7 =Col (c) Lnl x Col B. Ln 7 7 
Standby Revenues 889,815 1.55% 12,399 Col.CS= Col (c) Lnl x Col B. Ln 8 8 

9 
Total 57,525,588 100.00% $ 801,550 Sum Lines 4 thru 8 10 

11 
Total 57,525,588 $ 801,550 Line 10 12 

, 

NOTES: 

Statement BK2 refers to SDG&E's T03 17-Month FINAL True-Up Cost of Service as derived in the instant filing. See Cost Statement BK2, Page 8 of 8; Line 15. 
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Section 3.3.2 
SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMP ANY 

T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filing 
Derivation of T03-17 Month FINAL True-Up Adjustment Calculation 

Derivation of T03 FINAL True-U[l Adjustment BTRR WHOLESALE Rates Using 17-Month True-U[l Period Billing Determinants 

Residential Customers 1 

($000) 

Derivation of 
Commodity Rate & 

,Line Proof of Revenues Line 
No. Customer Classes Calculation Reference No. 

1 Residential - Allocated Transmission Revenue Requirements $ 319,612 Section 3.3.2; Page 1; Line 4 1 
2 

. 

2 
3 Billing Determinants - Residential Customer Class @ MWh: 10,555,806 Section 3.3.2; Page 16.1; Line 3 . 3 

4 4 
5 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.04570 Section 3.3.2; Page 14; Col. B; Line 2 5 
6 6 
7 Billing Determinants @Transmission Level 11,038,207 Line 3 x Line 5 7 
8 . 8 
9 Residential Energy Rate Per kWh $ 0.0289550627 Line 1 I Line 7 9 -
10 10 
11 Residential Energy Rate Per kWh - Rounded $ 0.0289550627 Line 9, Rounded to 10 Decimal Places 11 
12 12 
13 Proof of Revenues $ 319,612 Line 7 x Line 11 13 
14 14 
15 Difference $ - Line 1 - Line 13 15 . 

(!"'"; 

l. ;; 
. 

Notes: I -~ . '• 
I !Residential customers include the following California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) tariffs: CD 

DR, DR-LI, DR-TOU, EV-TOU, EV-TOU-2, EV-TOU-3, DR-TV, D-SMF. • 
' ' 

Wholesale Rate Design - TU COS - Step 7R_11-12-2014.xlsx Page - 2 11/12/2014 
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Section 3.3.2 
SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMP ANY 

T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filing 
Derivation of T03-17 Month FINAL True-Up Adjustment Calculation 

Derivation of T03 FINAL True-U(J Adjustment BTRR WHOLESALE Rates Using 17-Month True-Up Period Billing Determinants 

Small Commercial Customers 1 

($000) 

I 

Derivation of 
Commodity Rate & 

Line Proof of Revenues Line 
>----· 

No. Customer Classes Calculation Reference No. 

1 Small Commercial - Allocated Transmission Revenue Requirement $ 93,448 Section 3.3.2; Pagel; Line 5 1 
2 2 
3 Billing Determinants - Small Commercial @ MWh: 2,958,685 Section 3.3.2; Page 16.1; Line 7 3 
4 4 
5 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.04570 Section 3.3.2; Page 14; Col. B; Line 3 5 
6 . 6 
7 Billing Determinants @ Transmission Level 3,093,897 Line 3 x Line 5 7 
8 8 
9 Energy Rate Per kWh @ Transmission Level $ 0.0302039117 Line 1 I Line 7 9 
10 10 
11 Energy Rate Per kWh - Rounded @Transmission Level $ 0.0302039117 Line 9, Rounded to 10 Decimal Places 11 
12 12 
13 Proof of Revenues $ 93,448 Line 7 x Line 11 13 

14 14 
15 Difference $ - Line 1 - Line 13 15 

~ 
::::i 

Notes: --'' 

1 Small commercial customers include the following California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) tariffs: n 
A, A-TC, A-TOU, PA. 

,., 
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1----~I __ _ ---------------------~-------· 

!-------------------
Section 3.3.2 

!------------ ------
SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 

., ------------------1 
T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate ~Hi_!J.g 

1---------- ___ .. _ _ __Derivation ofT03-17 Month FINAL True-Up Adjustment Calculat'°'io,.n.__ _____________ --J 

,_ ___ D=er~i~v~at=io_!.1:_!!L!.Q_3 __ ~_!NAL True-Up Adjustment BTRR WHOLESALE Rates Using__ll-_~_o_nt~ True-Up Period Billing Determinants 

_ -~Iedium-Large Commercial Customers 1 
. -------------! 

($000) ----~------------------' 

----------------+---------e---------------------------1-------l 
Derivation of - ---·-------------i---"===:c_o__-+---- --- ----------------+---j t---j------------ -

!-----+---------- -- -- -
Demand Rates & 

-------------1-~~~~o=__=~l- ----·------------------'-----' 
Line Proof of Revenues 

!-----+--------- ---·-·- ·- --------------------1~======~1----
Line 

No. Customer Classes Calculation Reference No. 

J--t-~~~ ---- --------· - - ______ ,, __ ------~----------+-~-----
} Med-Lrg C&I - Demand Revenue Requirement: $ 373,651 1 l---"'---1'=='='-========'="="==="------------ Section 3.3.2; Page 1; Line 6 

l----"2---l-'""'a"'n=-C"a'"1"'·n=c1""d"'en""t"'D=em=an"'d""'D"'e"te=rm=in,,a,,,n"'tsc,, ®"'-~--· '[;"'-r""f!;;;.1!:,=~'!1= ... -.;;,~~"s""ia"'n"'L'°e"v"'el'=U."s"e"'d'-----+---------+----- ·-·· .. ··- "'-- _____________ 1_2---l 
3 to Allocate Total Customer Class Reven.u_~~ ~o-yq_{t~f!e Level: 3 --- ·-------------+--"'--I 

Secondary 2 

f--+----~------------------ --···-· -··· 

5 Primary 2 
··-~·-· ·-·- -·-.. ·-----~----------------------+---- --·-

31, 123.78 Section 3.3.2; Page I 4; Line 22;_<_:()),_C:- _ 

6,003.38 Section 3.3.2; Page 14; Line 23; Cal. C. 

4 

6 Transmission 2 

f--+------------ ··- -·--·---·-·--
7 Total 

------------+----~l~,9-'6=2=.2=2-1--__ S,_e,_cti£n_3J.2; Page 14; Line 24; Cal. C. 
39,089.38 Sum Lines 4; 5; 6 

4 
5 

6 
7 

1---"8'--ll"A""li"a"ca"'t"'io"n'=Ji','="ac,,t"°ar,,,s,,,,P"e'"r='A"b"o"v"e""to=A,.ll"a'"ca,,,t"e __ _____ --------.,.---- -------1---------1---------------·--· .. ,.. -··------------··-·- ~ 
l---'-9---+"'D"e"'m"'a"n"d°'R"e°"ve"n"z"'ie°'R"'e=au,,ir,.e"'m"'e"nt.,s"'ta"""Tl"'a"'lt"a""'e'"L=ev"e"'°l: ____ . ___ ··--- ---------+---------+----------·--·-.. ··--.. -·. ~ 

10 Secondary 79.62% Line 4 /Line 7 10 
1---1-1---+-P-n-·m -ary-~----------------"'··------·-- 15.36% L~~-5-TLJ;;7------ Ji 
1-~1-==------------ - - -- ·------ -----------f----------'==+------C---------

12 Transmission 5.02% Line 6 I Line 7 
!--'~+-~====------------ .. , .. _,., ______ ,, ___________ ---+------'==-1---------.. -··-···--·--·-··· 

13 Total !00.00% Sum Lines 10; 11; 12 

14 

12 
13 

14 

f--'l'-=5'-l"A"'ll"'o"ca,,,t,,,io"n"""of'=R~ev'=e"n"u"e='R"""eg!'u"i'=re,,m""en,,,t"s='t"'o ='V='o"'lt"'a"'g"e='l",e='v"el"': ______ \ --.. ·--·--·--------+----------------1_1_5 
+-1_6-+_S_e_c_on_d_a~ry~------------------------· ----+-'-$ ____ 2=9_7=,5-=0~9+------=L=in=e,_~l ~-Icille_l0 _____ 1--~l 6'--' 

Primary 57,386 Line 1xLine11 17 
!----+---~----------------------- --·-·"· -----+------~--+-------·----·····--·--------+-~--! 

J-1~8c--t_T_r_an=s_m_i~ss_io_n ______________ .,_ -··--····- ..... ____ -------+~-----'1"8'"'7"5-'-7+-----~~.~~--~-~-~"'.in=e_,1_::2 _____ +--'-'18"--1 
19 Total $ 373,651 Sum Lines 16; 17; 18 19 

17 

20 
f--+---------------------------,-- .. - -+----------+------------------··---- ------- -
f--'2"cl'--J"N"on"-'=C"oi"'n"'d"'de,.n.,,t,oeD>'em"""'""d"D"'e"to"'r"m"'in"'"""''"'b"'y='V"ol.,to,.g"'e='L"'ov"e"l ®"'--'=--T.,_r.,,_a,._n,,_s,.:'!_lg}s,,_ s,,,io"n""'L"ev'=e"l'-1: --------1------------------·----· _ -------11--'2'-'l--I 
1----2=2-+~Se=c-'-o=nd=ary~------------------------ ____ -----1--------=3=1~, 1=2=4+-~S-'-ec~t=io=n=3=.3=.2=;,cP_age_l_4, Line 22; Col. C. 22 

20 

_2_3_ _l'cittt"'?'. _ ----------------------+------6-'-,0_0_3_1 __ Section 3.3.2; Page 14; Line 23; Col. C. 23 
i--'2=4---+-'T=r=an=s=m=i=ss=io=n~------------------------ 1,962 Section 3.3.2; Page 14; Line 24; ~~!.:S~.:.__ _ 24 
,_2_5__,_ __ T_o_ta_l _________________________________________ _,====="'3"'9"",0°"'8"'9=!------·-SumLines22;23;24 25 

26 26 

27 Non-Coincident Demand Rate By Voltage Level@ Trans~i~~.!on: 27 

28 Secondary ________ --f-$'.".___ _ _;_9=.5=5=8=89=2=5-'4=894 ____ --"L=in=e-'1=6-'-/-"L"in"e:?2::: -= 28 
29 Primary __ _ _ _______ ,_c$ __ ~9.=5=58=8=9=25,_4=8-'-7-1---------'L=in=e=l=7-'/-'Li11e_23___ ~ 
30 Transmission $ 9.5588925566 Line 18/Line24 30 +--+----------------------- ........... ______ ,_ --1----~~~~~-+-----~=~~= . --·-·----

31 ---+---------4-----~------------------__3_1__ 
32 Non-Coincident Demand Rate By Voltage Level@ Transmissi?_~_!_,evel: ...... _ 32 
33 Secondary $ 9.5588925489 Line 28 Rounded to 10 Decimal Places 33 

----'~+-~==~----------------------·-- -·-·----+-~-~~===--1--=======-c 
34 Primary __ _ __ ___ $ 9.5588925487 Line 29 Rounded to ID Decimal Places 34 

--+-$, __ 9_.5_5_8_8_92_5_5_6_6+-_L_in_e_3_0_R_o_un_d_ed_to_l0 Decimal Places 35 
36 

35 Transmission 
36 
37 Proof of Revenue Calculations: 
38 Secondary 

---- --------------+~--------1---
------ - ___________ _,_$~---=2"-97~,~50~9__,_ _____ Line22xLine33 38 

37 

39 Primary __ _ ______ ---------+-----5~7,~3~86'-+----~L,ine_23_x=L=in~e~34~---+---=3~9_, 
------l-c-----~1~8,~7~574 ____ ~L,,,ine24xL_in_e_3_5 ____ -+_4~0'--I 

$ 373,651 Sum Lines 38; 39; 40 41 
~--·-----............... ··- ----·-----------------------1='=======~==9-- ·----------------~-'------+---1 

42 42 +--+--------------------------+---------+-----------------------··---·-
43 Difference $ (0.00) Line 1 - Line 41 43 +--+----------------------·-------- ---·---··- --· ---------!-----' 

40 Transmission f--+------------------ --------
41 Total 

Notes: ·- -------"------------~-------~---- - - -~·· ---------1-----1 

Medium-Large commercial customers include the following California PuE!i~ U:t~.~!~--~--s Commission (CPUC) tariffs: 
AD, AY-TOU, AL-TOU, AL-TOU-CP, AL-TOU-DER,A6-TOU,PA-T-L -----~--------- -----+----+ 

2 LF =Transmission Loss Factor; Second•nv Level= 1.0457; Primary Level= 1.0108; Transmission Level= 1.0000 
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Section 3.3.2 (l n (\ i r; f11 
SAN DIEGO GAS AND EL"E"c"'T=ru=c~c~O~MP=~ANY=~-------------\"cl.~l+_Hv-+ ~-+-,H~,f-1---j 

T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission F_orn.1.ul_ai~.~?_t~_!f,il,cin,g~---------------------1 
J)erivation ofT03-17 Month FINAL True-Up Adjustment Calculation 

_____ Derivation ofT03 FINAL True-Up Adjustment BTiiRWnoLESALE Rates Using 17-Month i'rue-UJ! .. te_ri~d ~i}_l~ng Determinants 
'~~~~~-------t---l 

Medium-Large Commercial Customers 1 

f-------------------~====-c~($000) . --=~------------------+---l 

Derivation of 
--···------

r-~1-----------------------------------1--g~1!1l11,0<:li!Y.!3-c•ctec&c __ ,_ ______________ -+--t 
Line Proof ofRevenues Line 
No. Description Calculation Reference No. 

Rate Proposal 90% of Total M&L C&INCD Rates 1 
90.00% 

$ 8.6030032940 90% x Section 3.3.2; Page 4; Lif!~}.?.,. 2 2 Secondary -·······--·------"" 
$ 8.6030032938 ... 9.~'.Yo_J~_~_ection ~.3.2; Page 4; Line 34 3 3 _P_r~~.~ry ___ _ 

4 Tranmission $ 8.6030033010 90% x Section 3.3.2; Page 4; Line 35 4 
5 5 .. ,_ ___ 

6 Rate Proposal 90% ofTotal M&L C&I NCD Rates (Round~~)__ ______ _ 6 
7 Secondary $ 8.6030032940 Line 2, Rq_1:!_.n_~~--~_?- .~.9 .. P.~~i_rg.::-.1 Places 7 

Primary $ 8.6030032938 Line 3, Rounded to 10 Decimal Places 
9 Tranmission $ 8.6030033010 Line 4, Rounded to 10 Decimal Places 9 
IO 10 
11 Pertaining to Schedules@ 90% NCD with Maximum On-Peak Period Demand2 11 . ---

12 12 _ ~~~-Q.~_~e.~p~~ By voltage Levei di TRANSMISSION-L~Vei·(MW5-· 
13 Secondary 29,756 Section 3.2.2; Page 15; Line 10; Col. D. 13 

14 Primary _ ..... --~·····----··---···------ -----------+------'=.4c9-l+~S_e_ot_iococ3c.c2.c2L; P~age 15; Lii:t~JJi .. g.0_:__!?_:__ __ !±____ 
15 Tranm•="='=iocn~------------------------------l------c3=7=6-l ~~£!!9.~.3_.2.2; Page 15; Line 12; Col. D. 15 
16 Total 35,624 Sum Lines 12; 13; 14 16 
17 17 
18 Annual Revenues from Current NCO Rate lOOo/o of Total M&L C&I NCO Rates 18 
19 Secondary 

-·--··--· -·------------1~------c-t-~---~~--~=-~---·-= 
-------------------------+~$ ____ 2_8C4L,4C3c7+c(=S='c''=''="c3c.3_,.c2L; P=a.g_e __ 1.i .. !:!.1:.'..~}.3) xLine 13 19 

20 Primary $ ___ .. .2~~=9=1_ 1_=(=''='=ti=ocnc3c.3c.2=;=P=o~g=ec4L; L=icn=e=3c4)Lx=L=in='cl=4-!~2=0-l 
$ 3,597 (Section 3.3.2; Page 4; Line 35) x ~i~~l-5..___ 21 
$ 340,526 Sum Lines 19; 20; 21 22 

23 1-"2=3-+--------------~--------·--·-·---------------·--- -----------;--------t------------.. -------·-~ --
24 ~ual Revenues from Proposed NCD Rate 90% of Total M&L C&I NCD Rates __ ---·-----·----------------t-2=4'-t 

1-'2=5-1~S=''='="=d='"'~------------------------·--------------l-=$ ____ c2=5=5~,9=9=3-+-----~Lcin='c7cx=L=in='c1=3------~-
26 Primarv $ 47,242 Line 8 xLine 14 26 
27 Tranmission --··-~·---·---·----·--------------------------t-=$-----3~,,~3~8--i-----~L~in-e-9~;i±;;"~-i-5·-- 27 

28 Total $ 306,473 Sum Lines 25; 26; 27 28 

~ ~ 

30 Revenue Reallocation to Maximum On-Peak Period Demands 30 
,_3~1~1~S~eo-o_n_d_filY~------------_-_--_-_-_--_-_-_·-_-_-_-_-_-_··_---------------+~$ _____ 2~i..4.ij._ ______ Line 19 - Line-2.s-···--·----- '31 
,_3_2--t_P_ri_m_o_<y~--------------------------·-·---··----··-·----·l~$ ____ ~5=,2=4c9-+-_____ L=•c·n='c2c0_-=Lcincec2=6~ _____ 32 

1~3=3-1~T=rn=n,.m~is_sj9_n ----···-- .. -·--····-~-- -----------------------lf-$0------~7'3~670+---~=L~i=n''-'21 - Line~2_7=----1--c3~3c-J 34 Total $ 34,053 Sum Lines 31; 32; 33 34 

..... ~- --~--------.--·--- -------·-·-~------------------------+--------+---- 35 
36 Pertaining to Schedules @ 90% NCD with Maximum Demand at Time of System Peak3 36 

37 NCO Detenninants Bv Voltage Level@ TRANSivfCSS_!Q_!i~~Y.'.".LL~l ---------Cf----------1-------------·-·---~ 
--~~ ---~~~~1?:?~1)'---------------------------------+--------f-=S~'='~tiqp._}}:.?~}~_'.l:ge 15; Col. D; Line 17 38 

39 Primary 306 Section 3.2.2; Page 15; Col. D; Line 18 39 

,_4_0__,~Tcrn=ncm=i="='~on~--------------·-·-------·-- 1,586 Section 3.2.2; Page 15; C_Q!.}2.~_!:_ine 19 ~ 
41 Total 1,892 Sum Lines 18; 19; 20 41 
42 

,_~+-------------------·· ------·-------
43 ~ual Revenues from Current NCD Rate 100% of Total M&L C&I NCD Rates 
44 Secondary $__ Line 38 x (Section 3.3.2; Page 4; Line 33) 
45 Primarv $ 2,928 Line 39 x (Section 3.3}_;_~(~J_(_~_4; Line 34) 
46 Tranmission $ 15,159 ---~~~ _ _±9_~ (Section 3.3.2; Page 4; Line 35) 
47 Total $ 18,087 Sum Lines 44; 45; 46 
48 
49 Annual Revenues from Proposed NCD Rate 90% of Total M&L C&l NCO Rates 
50 SecondarV $ Line 7 x Line 38 

51 .... P~'!D'. $ 2,635 Line 8 x Line 39 
52 Tranmission $ 13,643 Line 9 x Line 40 
53 Total $ 16,278 Sum Lines 50; 51; 52 
54 
55 Revenue Reallocation to Maximum Demand at the Time of Svstem Peak 

$ 56 Seconda__!Y _____ ~ ·--·----·----·-"· -----------------1-=--------l-----Line 44 - Line 50 
57 Primary $ 293 Line45 -Line 51 
58 Tranmission $ 1,516 Line 46 - Line 52 
59 Total $ 1,809 Sum Lines 56; 57; 58 

----------~--- -------~··----+---------t----------

·-·'" ·- ~ 9oro_:tit;;_I? );l~t_t:s __ !l!"'? .• aP£.~.a_!!~0-~~ following=C=filili=· "===·='='"=b="'=U=•=ili="="'=C="=~=-'=sio="="=•CP=U=C=)=•~=•=•·-------+---------+---
AY-TOU, AL-TOU, AL-TOU-DER, DG-R, A6-TOU 

1 
90%_NC_D_ Rate_s and_Maximu_m On-PeakPerio_d Demand charges arc aoolicable to the follo~~C;.:tifo;:;;j~ fub1i;DWitics Commission (CPUC) tariffs: 

- - -AY=Tou:-;u:Tou,"/l,i--T-OU-nERj)G.:}f _____ ------~ '-------~---------
-~ 29.~_NC:p __ R_<i:l_e_s_al!d _Maj;nl!J!! pe~.!_a_!li!!ie of System _!'._~a.Jc charges are applicable to the following California Public Utilities Commission (CPUCl tariffs: 

A6-TOU I I 

Wholesale Rate Design -TU COS - Step 7R_11-12-2014.xlsx Page 5 
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43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
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49 
50 
51 
52 
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Section 3.3.2 
1---------------------S-AN--D-IE_G_O_G_A_SAND ELECTRIC COMPANY 

T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filini:i; UVVJ.fJ. 
>-----------------.. ·--------·· ~~~.".~!!.?i:t,.o .. ~T9~~~7-~o~~l_l.;Ef!N_~-~c1=''="='=-U=p~A=d=.iu=s=tm='="='=C=a=k="=''='='"="~------------------l--l 

Derivation ofT03 FINAL True-Up Adjustment BTRR WHOLESALE Rates UsinP-17-M9!1J.Q_';t:'_r,!!~~VP .. Jle~_iod "Jl!lli_Il_g µ_etermi_11_a_n!! __ _ 

Medium-Large Commercial Customers 1 

($000) 

Derivation of 
CommodityRa_t_o_&,-I--------------·-------------·-

Proof of Revenues Line Line 
No. Description Calculation Reference No. 

1 Med-Lrg C&I Maximum On-Peak Period Demand !'.!:Qposal 
2 Revenue Reallocation to Maximum On-Peak Period De~;d;_l' __ -

3 

4 Summer Maximum On-Peak Period Demands By Voltage Level @Meter Level (NfW) i 

Secondary 

$ 34,053 Section 3.3.2; Page 5; Line 34 2 

3 

4 
5 14,224 I··-·-- -- Section 3.3.2; Page 15; Col. B; Line 30 

6 
7 

6 _ --·-·----~-----------------+-----=3=,0=2=2+--~S='=''=io=n=3=·=3=.2=; =P=ag~o==l5=;=C=o=L=B=;=L=in='=3=1---lf--=-l 
Tranmission 347 Section 3.3.2; Page 15; Col. B; Line 32 7 

8 Total 17,593 Sum Lines 5; 6; 7 8 
9 

I 0 Summer Maximum On-Peak Period Demands @. Transmission Level (MW) 10 
11 
12 
13 

11 Secondary 14,874 Section 3.3.2; Page 15; Col. D; Line 30 
~~t-c~--~------- ---------------------,----- "' ----···-·--·-· ""'" ·-----1-----~~c-i---~~~~~~~~~~~~~~--+-~--l 
t--1=2-+~p='iln=ruy~------------------------------+-----=32,0=5=5_ 1 ________ ,_Section 3.3.2; Page 15;_gp}: D; Line 31 

13 Tranmission 347 Section 3.3.2; Page 15; Col. D; Line 32 
14 Total 18,276 Sum Lines 11; 12; 13 14 
15 15 ............... __ ,._..,_. ____ ··-·· --- ........ ·-·-· ·-· .. ·-···-"'"'-·----------+--------+--------------------+~c--1 
16 Summer Maximum On-Peak Period Allocation to Voltage Levels .............. __ ,, _______ ... --.. ·--------·-·------ _______ 1_6_ 
17 Secondary 81.39o/o Line 11/Line14 17 

.... L~ _PritE_!l_!Y _________________ ._ --·-·--------·-·-----·-····-----------·-·· ------------+-----~="--'+------=~==~~------+~'--! 
19 Tranmission 

16.72% Line 12 I Line 14 18 
1.90% Line 13 /Line 14 19 

20 Total 100.00% Sum Lines 17; 18; 19 20 
21 Share of Total Revenue Allocation to Summer Peak: Period 80.00% 21 
22 Revenues for Proposed Summer Maximum On-Peak Period Demand Rates $ 27,242 Line 2 x Line 21 22 -··---------.. -··--·-··-·--- -···---·---- ----·--··----
23 Secondary - $ 2?.J.?l J"!:.i~~-~-~!~~ .. ?_!_L~_i;,J~~-I- ---------

23 
24 Primary $ 4,554 (Line 2 xLine 21) xLine 18 24 
25 Tranmission $ --·-· ·~·--·- _,_,, ____ ------ -·-------·-··--.. --···--· .. ·-·- 517 (Line 2 xLine 21) xLine 19 25 
26 Total $ 27,242 Sum Lines 23; 24; 25 26 

l--"227-f------------------------------------ -·-··--···-
28 Summer Maximum On-Peak Period Demand Rates 3 $/kW 28 
t--~+-~-~------------------------------+~-~~~~--r------- -~---·--·-·--·-·-·-·-·-·-----

29 Secondary $ 1.4906243582 Line 23 I Line 11 29 

27 

.. }9 ___ R.ij .. ~~ry_ _ --·------~~- .. ···-----· .. ·---·-····------·---·· .. ----- $ 1.4906243582 Line 24 I Line 12 30 
t--3=1~,~T=rn=mn=i="='=""~----------------------------l---$~ ___ !.:..'!2062±_~~-~? __ ..... ----···---·------.. Line 25 I Line 13 31 

32 32 

33 33 
34 Summer Maximum On-Peak Period Demand Rates (Rounded) $/kW 34 

~ Seco~~l)'________________________________ J. _______ 1320=6=2=4=35=8=2=l---~L=i"='=2=9=·=R=o="="=d'=d=t=o=l=O=D=="=im=a=I P=l=a="='~--t--3=5-+ 
t--3~6c--t~P~n_·m_ruy__,__~-----------------------------+~$ __ 1~.4~9~0~6~2~4~35~8~2~r--~L~in_e_3~0~,~R_o_u_n~::_~_t.2_1Q_12_,e~-~-<1!.~!~~~~---- --~ 

37 Tranmission $ 1.4906243582 Line 31, Rounded to 10 Decimal Places 37 
38 38 

NOTES· 

··-----~~~Y.'?.l!u.~~J'?..~ .. ~-r'? .. ~lJ.!:'~l'l!e.~.t.'?.!!!.:-t!~!:? .. ~'?..r..'::~!:!Y.:~!)'._:fr~E!l._M;l'l ... xJ.f!l ... 1!!1!.Q!!:f .. ~~_?!~i'?.4.!2'?.1!1.1'1!1 ... 4~J?.U!:t~.f~!l~~-i_Il_g__f_!l_Ji_fo_c;_ni_,_P_n_bl_in_U_t_il_itJ_o_o_C_n~_,'_'i_n_nL((CP_U_C~l~t_M_ifil_· ______________ -t-_---t 
____________ .AX:.TQY, .. ~~T.Ql!.,_A.!:~!Q!-!:R.!i .. ~ .. P.9:~.----·----~-- .. ··· ··---·-···-""· ................ --... ·-··--- __ ·--·-·· _____ 1~-------r-------------------+----l 

2 Summer Maximum On-Peak Period Detenninants fur the followimr California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) tariffi;: 
AY-TOU, AL-TOU, AL-TOU-DER,DG-R I 

f---'c'="c~~'c'eMC'=~·m="cm~OC'n--cPO''c""cpc'c-"c"o'oD='om~llicdC-C=h=M="•''='=fo='=ili='='="=lln=w=i=n~'c="="="'=ru='=P="=b=li=n=U=ti=lit=ie='=c=n=m=m=i=''=''="~ r<C=PU-c=C=)="="=!Th='------+----~-----------------r---·--
AY-TOU, AL-TOU, AL-TOU-DER, DG-R I 

. _____ _<I_ ~!!1!~.M~Il}!-!.!_l.l_Q_[l~_e_~~-~~i()_~-.R~~~.n.:!!\1!~-Ilt<JJ(J_f. __ l__h_!?f(ll!ClY.'i!lg __ ~_'!-l_[fo_rnj_!!_!".!!_b_li~.Ytjljti_~~C:-()~~~l?!1 .. (~~-tM~ifil~' -------c---------------------t----J 
... --. __ _bX_-IQ!!_,_b!o:!.Q.Q_,__J:M,~T_Q:Q~l)~_pg~~--- ·------..-- ............... .. -·----- -··---·- -----~1----------t---------------------C---i 

5 Winter Maximum On-Peak Period Demand Charnes for the followinl1 California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) tariffi: ----· .. ' .----··------------+----i 
AY-TOU, AL-TOU, AL-TOU-DER, DG-R I 

6 LF =Transmission Loss Factor· Second~"' Level= 1-0457· Prim~"' Level= 1.0108· Transmission Level= 1.0000 

Wholesale Rate Design - TU COS - Step 7R_ 11-12-2014.xlsx Page6 11/12/2014 



. 

... 

Line -----
No. 

Section 3.3.2 
__ l!'~-~-DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY ~ ~ J ~ ~ a 11 ~ ,, .'..J . ,.. __ 

T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission _F!l~~l.ai.c_~l!t~_I.'i)i_l![ __ .~ _____________ v __ ,_,_v_-__ ,_-_o;,_-+---1 
----·---- _____ ·-··- Derivation ofT03-17 Month :FINAL True-Up Adjustment Calculation 

Derivation ofT03 FINAL True-Up Adjustm_ent BTRR WHOLESALE Rates Using 17-Month True-Up Period Billing Determinants 

- . - M:~di~m-Lurge Commercial Customers 1 

Description 

($000) 

Derivation of 
------------+-~===~->------------------------ .... ------

... C::~.1Pm.9.di~"Ra=•~o~&~1-----------------------------+=-I 
PtoofofRevenues Line 

Calculation Refer enc<; No-. 

I Winter Maximum On-Peak Period Demands By Voltage Level @Meter Level (MW) 4 
. - . - --·--- ------+~--l 2 Second~" .. _,,_ .. --~----

3 p. 

4 Tranmission 
5 Total 

12 

13 Wmtcr Maximum On-Peak Penod Allocation to Voltage Levels 

Second"'"'' 14 
15 Primary 
16 Tranmission 
17 Total 

$ 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

10,577 

--~-·~-~-?-
285 

13,149 

11,060 
2,312 

285 
13,657 

_?_O__:~-~!<; 
16.93% 
2.09% 

100.00% 
20.00% 

6,811 

5,515 
1,153 

142 
6,811 

' .. 

Section 3.3.2; Page 15; Col. B; Line 35. 
Section 3.3.2; Paee 15; Col. B; Line 36. 

Section 3.3.2; Page 15; Col. B;_~~-~}7~--
SumLines 2; 3; 4 

2 
3 

4 

SumLincs 14; 15; 16 17 

18 
19 

20 
21 
22 
23 

_3_0 __________ ,. ___________ ~-~~--~-~-~~---------+---~=~--+------- ----·---·------ --~-----·----- --------------t~30c--t 
31 Winter Maximum On-Peak Period Demand Rates (Ro~~~-t!l._------------t~-~c$/k=W===-t--------=~~~-~~=~~~=---------t 31 
32 Second"rv · $ ____ O.:.i2:?.~:0!!.~§.. Line 26, Rounded to 10 Decimal Places 32 

$ 0.4986748126 Line 27, Rounded to 10 Decimal_-!'~~~---- ·----·------·--- 33 
$ 0.4986748126 Line 28, Rounded to 10 Decimal Places 34 

35 35 

36 -·----~~~~~~~~-+~~~~~~+-~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~--+-36 
37 Proof of Revenue Calculations: 37 

--------------~-+--------------------------t-ccc-1 

38 Secondary ------------------------t-$C------"c'c6c86=-+ __ (cS_ec_tcio_o_3c.3c.2~; Pa.~!'..§~_I,.!:1:-_e,,..1.,L,~~~3..~~).2:._~~.<.'..t!on 3.3,2_;_!'~~_0_;__!.._!:t:e 8 xLine 32) 38 
39 Primacy $ 5,707 (Section 3.3.2; Page 6; Line l2 x Line 36) +(Section 3.3.2; Page 7; Line 9 x Line 33) 39 

40 Tranmission f-'O-----~c-C6c6C'O-j--___1Section 3.3.2; Page 6; Line 13 x Line 37) +(Section 3.3.2; Page 7; Line 10 x Line 34) 40 
41 Total --------------+''==~~~~3~4~,0~539-----------~S"==~~~}~_i_~~_;_,~O -·-·-----·--.. -- _____ _____±!__ 
42 
43 

44 
NOTES: 

Difference $ 
42 

f0.00) Section 3.3.2; Page 6; Line 2 Minus Page 7; Line 41 43 

44 

=·--=-=e-.-_A"'(-]"§!ld:\L·TOU AL-TOU-DER D~R I 
' Summer Maximum On-Peak Period pe!~a:!)~Sh.a!1>~J2rthe followin~ California Public Utilities Cornmil;sion ICPUC) tariffs: 

AY-TOU,AL-TOU,AL-TOU-DER,DG~.J3.--.. - .... ~-·---------------'~--------j-----------------------------t-
4 Winter Maximum On-Peak Period Determinants fur tho following California Public Utilities,,C0oe~=''~''""""' "oCcPU,C,°'e"'"=·ffi~• ----C-----------------------------+---l 

AY-TOU,AL-TOU,AL-TOU-DER,DG-R ____ ,, ......... ----~'---------1-----------------------------+---l 
1 w·me. -. ; .. M.-~.i!.U!lm On Peak Period Demand Ch"wes for the fullm ' CalifomiaP:bli~-u;iJi;ics Commission ICPUC\ tariffs: 

Y:T .. Q~f..:L-TOU AL-TOU-D"" DG-R I 

"'Trnrumission Loss Factor· Secondarv l&vel = l.0457• Primam l&ve! = 1.0108· Transmission Level= l.0000 
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Section 3.3.2 
f------------------~S=AN~D=IE~G=O=G=A=S=AND~-~~ECT1lICCOM:PANY 000173-·-··· ... 
t--------------------~T=0=4=-=C=y='=le=2~A=n=n=u=a=l=T=r=a=n~f!1.is~-i~~_!Q_r:=m=u=l=a>=''=R=at=e=F=i=li=n~g~-----------------
l-------------------~D~e~r~iv~a~t"io~n~o~f~T~0~3~-1~7~M:"~o~n"t~h~F,_=!N_~.T!~"e~-U'°"p~A~d~j~u~s~tm~en~t~C.,,..a"lc~u~la~t~io~n.._ ___________ _ 

Line 
No. 

Derivation ofT03 FINAL True-Up Adjustment BTRR ~-Q!::E.~.~E Rates Using 17-Month True-Up Period Billing Determinant~._. 

Medium-Large Commercial Customers 1 

1$000\ 

.. ----- ··-----------!----------------·- ,.,,,_" 
Derivation of 

Commodity Rate & 
. Proof of Revenues 

Description Calculation Reference 

.... 

Line 
No. 

Med-Lrg C&I Maximum Demand at the Tim<::~EY~~~-'!L_f'.f:_~-!'.~?.P._o_s_a_! -----------1--------+---

2 Revenue Reallocation to Maximum Demand at the Time of System Peak 1 

3 
$ 1,809 Section 3.3.2; Page 5; Line 59 2 

3 

4 
5 
6 

7 

_ .S.~1.1.:~_~£._~_aximum Demand at the Tiine of System Peak By Voltage Level @Meter Level (MW)_ 2 

__ _§ecog~ary~-----------------------------
·- Primary 

Transmission 

------+--S-e-ct-io_n_3_.-3-.2-;-P-ag_e_l_5_;_C_o_L_B_;_L_in_e_4_2_l··_"i·~ 
142 Section 3.3.2; Page 15; Col. B; Lin~ _ _±'.! __ ....... .:. ____ _ 
650 Section 3.3.2; Page 15; Col. B; L-~-~-1~ _ _ __ ?._~ 

8 Total 792 Sum Lines 5; 6; and 7 8 

9 9 
------------!--------+------· - --·--··-------------+~--! 

. 10 Summer Maximum Demand at the Time of System_~-i:_~~ .. @ .. !.~~=S.cMccl=S=:S"-10"'N"--'L'-'ev"-e"l_.("'M:W=-'-)---+---------I--- IO 
11 Secondary __ _____§.~~tj_l?!!:,_~_.3.2; Page 15; Co!. D; Line 42 11 · 
12 Primary 144 -~~~!ion 3.3.2; Page 15; Co!. D; Line 43 12 

--·--·--·---·--------------+-------6~5~0-+··· ~~<;:!ion 3.3.2; Page 15; Col. D; Line 44 13 
793 Sum Lines 11; 12; and 13 14 

13 Tranmission 
!4 Total 
15 15 

---·--·- ____ ,. ___ -------------------------------__ }_~ .S._umm~~ Maximum Demand at the time of System Peak Allocation to Voltage Levels (MW) 16 . 

17 Secondary 0.00% Linell/Linel4 17 
18 Primary 18.13% Line 12/Line 14 --·-··----~ 
19 Tranmission 
20 Total 

27 -·---- ----·----·-· 
28 Summer Maximum Demand at the Time of System Peak Rates 3 

29 Secondary 
30 Primary 
31 Tranmission 

81.87% 
100.00% 
80.00% 

$ 1,447 

$ 
$ 262 
$ 1,185 
$ 1,447 

$/kW 

Line 13/Line 14 19 
---~ 

Sum Lines 17; 18; and 19 20 

27 

28 
Line 23 / Line l 1~-----1~2~9_, 

------+=--=========-+----~Line24/ L=in=e=l=2-----+-3=0'--I 

$ 
$ 1.8235839309 
$ 1.8235839309 --------l-"'---'~~~"°''-+-----L""'in.~e25/ L,-i"n~e.1=3-----+~3~1'-I 

32 32 
33 n 

$/kW: __ _ _, ______________ ,_34 
Line 29, Rounded to 10 Decimal Places 35 
Line 30, Rounded to 10 Decimal Places 36 
Line 31, Rounded to 10 Decimal Places____ 37 

38 38 
!NOTES· - ·-· I 

1IRevenues to be reallocated from NCD to recovery from!vfaximum Demand at the time ofSvstem Peak f~; .. ~~ f~1\~wing California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC\ tariffs: 
A6-TOU ··-·-·- .. ---__ ,_I _______ _,_ _________ , __________ ,__~ 

2 
Summer MaximllIIl Demand at the time of System Peak Determinants for the followim! California Public Utilities,C~n~~~i~""~in~n~(~CP~U~C~:\~ 1rariffi=· ~'~' -+-----------·····-··-·---------'--' 

A6-TQU - -~=-~~-: .. :·.~~:-~ ~----'--------+--------
3 Summer MaximllIIl Demand at the time of System Peak Demand Charges for the followin" California Publ_i~ Utili~li~oe~C~n~m~m~fa,,~io~n~ llC~P~U~C~)~rariffi=· ~'~' +----------

A6-TOU -··-·-·-"'"'""""--~---~----1----------

4 Winter MaximllIIl Demand at the time of System Peak Determinants for the followinu California Publi~ Uti)i;ie~·C,nm"m~1~'"°'io,n~ff~C~P~U~CL'l~filill'~·~,~' ---J----------
A6-TOU -:=.:::.:=-~~-~--_[--------+---------

5 Winter Maximum Demand at the time of System Peak Demand Charges for the following California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) tariffs: 
A6-TOU ···--·--·-r··-.. --=====~+-----------

6 LF =Transmission Loss Factor; Second~~' Level= 1.0457; Prim~~' Level= 1.0108: Transmission Level= 1.0000 .. 
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nnn17A 
-Section 3.3.2 

SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 

. _TQ.'!:~ycle.~-~ual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filin!? 
Derivation ofT03-17 Month FINAL True-Un Adju_stmenL\:.1.'!t;:_ll.!.ati~~ .. ··---·--··-· _ 

Derivation ofT03 FINAL True-Up Adjustment BTRR WHOLESALE Rates Usinl!; 17-Month True-Up Period Billinf? Determinauts 

Medium-Large Commercial Customers 1 

($000) ··--·----" "" .. -~--~~------------------+----j 

--- ··-----·-------·-----------------------------l-------+----------------------l---l 
Derivation of 

.... ·co~~a;:w·R~i~-&-i-----------------------+---l 

ProofofRevenues . Line 
No. Description Calculation Reference No. 

Winter Maximum Demand at the Time of System Peak By Voltage Level @J Meter Level (MW) 4 
... 

2 Secondary Section 3.3.2; Page 15; Col. B; Line 47 2 
83 3 r-~--L~.~ 

4 Tranmission 4 
Section 3.3.2; Page 15; Col. B; Line 48 .. -··---------------~---·-----+------~c--t----~~~~~~~~~~~~~---+-~-i 
~ection 3.3.2; Page 15; Col. B; Line 49 

... --···- --·------- s~·iines2;3;4 
588 

5 Total 672 
6 
7 

-·--·--·--------~·-~-=-~--~~~~--~~~-~~~------+-------t----------------------+--+ 
Winter Maximum Demand at the Time of System Peak- ((4 Tran~·mission Level (MW) 

Secondary 
9 Primary 84 

588 
673 

10 Tranmission 
1--'~t--====--·---·-- ---··----·------ ·----·----

11 Total 

12 

0.00% 

12.52% 
87.48% 

100.00% 

20.00% 
$ 362 
$ 
$ 45 
$ 316 
$ 362 

Section 3.3.2; Page 15; Col. :Q;_~ip.~_'.!L __ 
Section 3.3.2; Page 15; Col. D; Line 48 
Section 3.3.2; Page 15; Col. D; Line 49 

Sum Lines 8; 9; 10 

7 
8 
9 
JO 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

16 
17 

M M 
t---t--------------------~-------------;---~~---t--·····-·---·-----.. -~---------------+--1 

25 -~it.!.!~~.M~~~Q_cm~~ at the Time ofS~s-~.~m Pc~-~~~~ ·--·---·-------------------+~--$c/k_·_W ___ +--------~~~~~-~--------·+-c2c5-i 
26 Second"rv $ Line 20 I Line 8 26 

--····-·---·--·----=~~~-~--------l~cc-l 
27 Primary $ 0.5378033334 Line 21 I Line 9 27 

28 Tranmission $ 0.5378033334 Line21ILine10 28 
29 29 

30 30 
t--3=1-+=w=i-ut-,-,=M=~~im-=-=o=,-m-m-d=,-,=,h=,-T=,=·m-,-0-f=s=y-,t-,-m~P-0>~'1,R=,-,-"-(=R=o-oo~d,-d=)------------+---$=/k=w~---t----------·-··----···-----·----------+-=3=1-i 

"·c··5,j,-~·--,~,;,,,,,~o~;~,"~,·:ur,_._._-_-_-_·~----_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-:_-_-_···_-_··_-_-_-_·_··_-_·_--_-_·-_-_-__ -___________ .!-':'--_o,.055'3?§Q~~l'!_ ·-----·--·-·- _;: ~~: ~::~:~ ~: :~ ~:::::! ~::::: ~~ 
34 Tranmission $ 0.5378033334 Line 28, Rounded to 10 Decimal P~-~~~--- 34 
35 35 

36 ~ 

f.-'307'--l,P'rn"o"f"o,f,R"'"""""""'"C"'"lo"u"fa"t"io,u,•~-------------------------+--------+-----------·-------.. -------·------------t-=3=7=1 
38 Secondary $ Section 3.3.2; Page 8 (Line 11 x Line 35) +Page 9; (Line 8 x Line 32) 38 

_}J_. ~~----- -------··-·--··--·-----·---· .. --·---------------- $ 308 Section 3.3.2; Page ll (Line 12 x Line 36) + Page 9; (Lino 9 x Line 33) 39 

f-4CO'--f~T='='~==·'=''=oo~-------------------------------+=$~----='·=''='o.+~s='='"=o="='=.3=·'=' ="='~e ~.\Y:.1-~ ... ~~-~-!::~~.~?l.~X'.'-ge 9; (Line 10 x Line 34) 40 
41 Total $ 1,809 Sum Lines 38; 39; and 40 4 ~-

42 42 

f-4=3'--1---------------------------------D=iffi='='='"='=';p$~~~~~~~, ___ ,S='=""·"°·o?._~:?;_~~.&:~ ... ~; ~ine 2 Minus Page 9; Line 41 
44 

43 
44 

Revenues to be reallocated from NCD to re>:ov~"' from Maximum Demand at the time ofSvstem Peak for the fol!owinu California Public Utilities Commission (CPUq tariffs: 

·--- -~§:!9.!L~---·--·--· -·--···--·-.. -·-- -··-.. --·-----·--- -----·----··-·-·----·- -~ l·-------+-----------------------t---l 
2 Summer Maximum Demand at the time of System Peak Determinants for the fol!owiu~ California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) tari.fill: 

··-·----= __ A.~IQ!--1~-·-·- -·----·--- ----·-~···--- -- ... -... _,, ___ ,, _______ ···-------~--_J ________ .,_ ___________________ __,_-; 
' Summer Maximum Demand at the time ofS 'Siem Peak Demand Charnes for the fol!owinn California Public Utilities Commis.<iion ICPUC\ tariffs: 

~~:19_!!. ______ ,.,, .. _, _______ ,._ ···------·-·- --· ···--------·-----~---·-----~----.. __ J ________ --1---------------------+---1 
• WinterMa.ximum Demand at the time ofS,'Stem Peak Determinants for the followim' CalifomiaPub!ic Utilities Commission (CPUC) tariffs: 

_ .. ~§.:I9.Y .. ---··--·- _ ·---·----···-------------·--·--·····-----------·---·-·-------·------·-·--·-·-··.,------ .L-·-·-----·--·---f----------------------+--1 
5 Winter Maximum Demand at the time ofS\'Slem Peak Demand Char~es for the fol!owin~ California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) tari.fill: 

A6-TOU 
-- 6 LF·;;;-:y·~~-~~~j;;;-L~~;p~~;~~:"S~~~~d~~i~~-1-= 1.0457: Primary Level= 1.0108; Transmission Levo[= l.0000 
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I 
Section 3.3.2 

SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMP ANY 
T04-Cycle 2 Annnal Transmission Formulaic Rate Filing 

Derivation ofT03-17 Month FINAL True-Ul' Adjustment Calculation 
Derivation of T03 FINAL True-Up Adjustment BTRR WHOLESALE Rates Using 17-Month True-Up Period Billing Determinants 

Street Lighting Customers 
. ($000) 

i 

Derivation of 
Commodity Rate & 

Line Proof of Revenues Line 
-· 

No. Customer Classes Calculation Reference No. 

1 Street Lighting - Allocated Transmission Revenue Requirement $ 2,441 Section 3.3.2; Pagel; Line 7 1 

2 2 

3 Billing Determinants - Street Lighting Customers @MWh 1: 134,469 Section 3.3.2; Page 16.1; Line 23 3 
4 . 4 
5 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.04570 Section 3.3.2; Page 14; Col. B; Line 10 5 
6 6 
7 Billing Determinants @ Transmission Level 140,614 Line 3 x Line 5 7 

8 8 
9 Energy Rate Per kWh@ Transmission Level $ 0.0173566858 Line 1 I Line 7 9 
10 10 
11 Energy Rate Per kWh - Rounded (ii) Transmission Level $ 0.0173566858 Line 9, Rounded to 10 Decimal Places 11 
12 12 
13 Proof of Revenues $ 2,441 Line 7 x Line 11 13 

14 14 
15 Difference $ - Line 1 - Line 13 15 

i 1:'.:)· 
Notes: •b 

1 Street lighting customers include the following California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) tariffs: 
µ . -

DWL, OL-1, LS-1, LS-2. ·f-J 
,'..fl 
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Section 3.3.2 !J!Hll /f'l -- ·-·---- -
SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 

T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filing 
" - .. - ·-·------

---~~!"AY.~~i_o~ __ ()f_I_Q~~ ~J_ 1';(011t_~ _¥.~~~-'I!:~t:-!!_P :':\4jus!.Dl.~n_! _~l'.l:!~ll!~t!o.~ . -
------ Qerivation of T03 FINAL True-Up Adjustment BTRR WHOLESALE Rates Using 17-Month True-Up Period Billing Determinants 

Standby Revenues Calculation 
($000) ---- -·· -----

Derivation of ·----- ---------
----- ··-----·- -.---- ------·-----------

Standby Surcharge!!<,_ ---
Line Proof of Revenues Line 
No. Customer Classes Calculation Reference No. 

-------·-····--- .... .... . .. 
1 Standby - Demand Revenue Reguirement: $ 12,399 Section 3.3.2; Page 1; Line 8 1 --
2 __ .!2~1!}9_"!4..12.i:~~~nyj,r!_q!}!S _@ .. !!ansmission Level Used to Allocate 2 

3 Total Class Revenues to Voltage Level: 3 

4 Secondary 1 191.97 Section 3.3.2; Page 15;_CoL_]);Li~e5± .... 4 -- -----· 
5 Primary 1 

_____ 1,613.55 - Section 3.3.2; Page 15; CoL D; Line 55 5 
·----·--·-·--,,-- ----------------------------· 

6 Tranmission 1 1,036.94 Section 3.3.2; Page 15; Col. D; Line 56 6 
7 Total 2,842.46 Sum Lines 4; 5; 6 7 

·-·-· 
_____________ ..,_ 

8 Allocation Factors Per Above to Allocate 8 

9 Demand Revenue Requirements to Voltage Level: 9 
. ·-···--·-· ------··--··-·-···-.. -···- ---·-·····-··--------

Line 4 I Line 7 10 ·---~~-~-C?.g~~------- 6.7538225% 10 
····-·-·-· 

11 Primary 56.7658652% Line 5 I Line 7 11 
12 Tranmission 36.4803123% Line 6 I Line 7 12 

-·--··-·---· . --------~··---· ··-·--····-
13 Total 100.0000000% Sum Lines 10; 11; 12 13 

14 14 

15 Allocation of Revenue Reguireme~~ to .Y_'?.ltage Level: 15 _____ ,,_ ·--------- ---... ·--·------- _,. ______ ,,_,. ·---·-----·-·-
$ 16 __ §econ~~ry _____ .. _ 837 Line Ix Line 10 16 

-·--·---·-
17 Primary 7,038 Line 1xLine11 17 
18 Tranmission 4,523 Line 1 x Line 12 18 ------·------·-·--·---·-·-·-· .. -------- -·--·-
19 Total $ 12,399 Sum Lines 16; 17; 18 19 ----
20 20 

·---------···-----.. ·-·-----------------
21 Dema.!~. Determinants -~l'. Voltage Level@ Transmission: 21 

·-··~- ------ . 
22 Secondary 191.97 Section 3.3.2; Page 15; Col. D; Line 54 22 
23 Primary .... ______ J,~1L?5_ --~e_cticJ11 3_.~,2; Pa~<:--1?;.C':_o_L _]),;_L_in.<0_~_? ... 23 --·-"' -- ·-----·-------- " _____ ., __ 
24 Tranmission 1,036.94 Section 3.3.2; Page 15; Col. D; Line 56 24 

·--· ·-···---
25 Total 2,842.46 Sum Lines 22; 23; 24 25 

26 26 

27 :p~~and Rate By Voltage Level @Transmission: 27 -----
28 Secondary $ 4.3618890027 Line 16 I Line 22 28 
29 Primary $ 4.3618890027 Line 17 I Line 23 29 ........ - ""'"""'""--'-'""""" ------------·------·---

-----Li~~ 18'/ Line 24 30 Tranmission $ 4.3618890027 30 ....... ·----
31 31 
32 Demand Rate By Voltage Level_@l !!'.~~~!!:!.i.s_~i_'?.~ .. {~-~·-~~-n-~~~): 

. 32 ·----· ~-------- --------- ,,_ ----- --- -----
33 ........ ~~~~!?:~.~--·~- $ 4.3618890027 Line 28 Rounded to 10 Decimal Places 33 
34 Primary $ 4.3618890027 Line 29 Rounded to 10 Decimal Places 34 
35 Tranmission $ 4.3618890027 Line 30 Rounded to 10 Decimal Places 35 ---·-- ------- --·-- __ ,_ 

36 36 

37 Proof of Revenue Calculations: 37 
'"'""'" ___ 

38 ___§_~condary $ 837 Line 22 x Line 33 38 
39 Primary 7,038 Line 23 x Line 34 39 -----· - "---·--·- ------ ---- ---- ----- .... ·- --------- .. """" ________ ,, _____ ,, ___ ·----
40 Tranmission 4,523 Line 24 x Line 3 5 40 _., ____ ____ ,,, --------· 
41 Total $ 12,399 Sum Lines 38; 39; 40 41 ·------ --- - - -------

_______ ,, ____ 
, ·-- - - -- --------·-· --·------------··-----

42 . 42 
43 Difference $ . Line 1 - ·Line 41 43 

·----- -------- ---~--

---~----~-

Notes: -- ---- ,,_J - ... - ....... ....... --- __ ,, __ ..... 
1 LF =Transmission Loss Factor; Secondarv Level= 1.0457; Primary Level= 1.0108; Transmission Level= 1.0000 
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' 
Section 3.3.2 

SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 
T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filin!! 

WHOLESALE - Rate Desi"" Information 
Summary of T03 17-Month FINAL True-Up Wholesale Transmission Rates Based on the 17-Month FINAL True-Up Wholesale Cost of Service 

Based on T03 17-Months RECORDED Billing Determinants 

: i 

. Transmission Primary Secondary 
~ 

Transmission Level Level Level 
Line Energy Rates Demand Rates Demand Rates Demand Rates 
No. Customer Classes $/kWh $/kW-Mo $/kW-Mo $/kW-Mo Reference 

I Residential $ 0.0289550627 Section 3.3.2; Page 2; Line 11 
2 
3 Small Commercial $ - 0.0302039117 ·. Section 3.3.2; Page 3; Line 11 
4 
5 Med & Lrg Commercial/Industrial 

6 Non-Coincident Demlfild (100%) 1 $ 9.5588925566 $ 9.5588925487 $ 9.5588925489 Section 3.3.2; Page 4; Lines 33;34;35 
7 --
8 Non-Coincident Demand (90%) 2 

$ 8.6030033010 $ 8.6030032938 $ 8.6030032940 Section 3.3.2; Page 5; Lines 7;8;9 

9 

10 Maximum On-Peak Demand 3 

11 Summer $ 1.4906243582 $ 1.4906243582 $ 1.4906243582 Section 3.3.2; Page 6; Lines 35;36;37 

12 Winter $ 0.4986748126 $ 0.4986748126 $ 0.4986748126 Section 3.3.2; Page 7; Lines 32;33;34 

13 

14 Maximum Demand at the Time of System Peak 4 

15 Summer $ 1.8235839309 $ 1.8235839309 $ - Section 3.3.2; Page 8; Lines 29;30;31 
16 Winter $ 0.5378033334 $ 0.5378033334 $ - Section 3.3.2; Page 9; Lines 32;33;34 

17 
18 Street Lighting 

. 

$ 0.0173566858 Section 3.3.2; Page 10; Line 11 
19 . 

20 Standby Rate $ 4.3618890027 $ 4.3618890027 $ 4.3618890027 Section 3.3.2; Page 11; Lns 33;34;35 

NOTES: ' 1 
Non-Coincident Demand (NCD) (100%) rates are applicable to the following California Public Utilities Conunission (CPUC) tariffs: Schedules AD and PA-T-1 

2 NCD (90%) rates are applicable to the following CPUC tariffs: Schedules A Y-TOU. AL-TOU, AL-TOU-DER, DG-R, and A6-TOU. 
3 

Maximum On-Peak Demand rates are applicable to the following CPUC tariffs: Schedules A Y-TOU, AL-TOU, AL-TOU-DER and DG-R 
4 Maximum Demand at the Time of System Peak rates are annlicable to the following CPUC tariffs: Schedule A6-TOU 
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Line 
No. 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 

6 
7 

8 
9 

10 
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12 
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14 
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Line 
No. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 

f---

i 

Section 3.3.2 

• SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMP ANY 
T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filing 

WHOLESALE - Rate Design Information 
Proof or Revenues Based on the T03 17-Month FINAL TRUE-UP Wholesale Cost of Service . 

($1,000) 
I 

Total Revenues Total Revenues 
Per Cost of Per Rate 

Customer Classes Service Study Design Difference Reference 

Residential Customers $ 319,612 $ 319,612 $ - Sect. 3.3.2; Pg. 1; Ln. 4; & Pg. 2; Ln. 13 

Small Commercial $ 93,448 $ 93,448 $ - Sect. 3.2.2; Pg. 1; Ln. 5; & Pg. 3; Ln. 13 

Med & Lrg Commercial/Industrial $ 373,651 $ 373,651 $ (0) Sect. 3 .2.2; Pg. 1; Ln. 6; & Pg. 4; Ln. 41 

Street Lighting $ 2,441 $ 2,441 $ - Sect. 3.2.2; Pg. l; Ln. 7; & Pg. 10; Ln. 13 

Standby Revenues $ 12,399 $ 12,399 $ - Sect. 3.2.2; Pg. 1; Ln. 8; & Pg. 11; Ln. 41 

Grand Total $ 801,550 $ 801,550 $ (0) Sum Lines 1 thru 9 
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Line 
No. 

1 ·. 

2 
3 
4 
5 
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9 
10 
11 
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Section 3.3.2 
SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 

T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filine: 
WHOLESALE - Rate Desie:n Information 

I 
, 

(A) (B) (C) ~(A) x (B) 

5-Year Average 5-Year Average 
Ending 8/31/2011 Ending 8/31/2011 

Of 17-Month CPs Of 17-Month CPs 
Line Kilowat@ Transmission Kilowat @. 

No. Customer Class Meter Level 1 Loss Factors Transmission Level 

1 5-Year Average - 17 Month CPs Allocation Factors: 
2 Residential Customers 21,935,441 1.0457 22,937,891 
3 Small Commercial Customers 6,413,460 1.0457 6,706,555 
4 Medium-Large Commercial Customers 
5 Secondary 19,185,537 1.0457 20,062,316 
6 Primary 4,765,966 1.0108 4,817,438 
7 Transmission 1,936,416 1.0000 1,936,416 
8 Total Medium-Large Commercial 25,887,919 1.0359 26,816,170 

9 
10 Street Lio-hting 167,502 1.0457 175,157 
11 Standby Customers 
12 Secondary 54,365 1.0457 56,849 
13 Primary 515,498 1.0108 521,065 
14 Transmission 311,901 1.0000 311,901 
15 Total Standby Customers 881,763 1.0091 889,815 

16 
17 System Total 55,286,085 1.0405 57,525,588 

18 

19 Transmission 

20 Medium-I,arge Commercial Customers: Meter Level 1 Level 
21 Billing Determinants - (Non-Coicident Demand) 
22 Secondary 29,764 1.0457 31,124 
23 Primary 5,939 1.0108 6,003 
24 Transmission 1,962 1.0000 1,962 
25 Total 37,665 1.0378 39,089 

26 

27 Transmission 
28 Standby Customers: Meter Level 1 Level 
29 Billing Determinants - (Contracted Standby Demand) 
30 Secondary 184 1.0457 192 
31 Primary 1,596 1.0108 1,614 
32 Transmission 1,037 1.0000 1,037 
33 Total 2,817 1.0091 2,842 

NOTES: : 
1 Information comes from 10 Year Average of the 17-month CP from Load Research. (D. Beckett andJ. Mondragun). , 

Who! ~ ~ -·· --~ ~- ~- .. ·---··' ~~~ 

: 
(D) 

17CPs 

Allocation Percentages 

@Transmission 

Level 

39.87o/o 
11.66% 

34.88% 
8.37% 
3.37% 

46.62% 

0.30% 

0.10% 
0.91% 
0.54% 
1.55% 

100.00% 

Ratios 

79.62o/o 
15.36o/o 
5.02% 

100.00% 
. 

Ratios 

6.75%1 
56.77% 
36.48% 

100.00% 

, 

I 

Reference 

17-Month CP Workpaoer 
17-Month CP Workpaper 

17-Month CP Workpaner 
17-Month CP Worknaper 
17-Month CP Workpaper 

Sum Lines 5; 6; 7 

17-Month CP Workpaper 

17-Month CP Worlmaoer 
17-Month CP WorL--naner 
17-MonthCP Workpaper 

Sum Lines 12; 13; 14 

Sum Lines 2; 3; 8; 10; 15 

Docket No. ER12-2454 
Docket No. ER12-2454 
Docket No. ER12-2454 

Sum Lines 22; 23; 24 

Docket No. ER12-2454 
Docket No. ER12-2454 
Docket No. ER12-2454 

Sum Lines 30; 31; 32 

Line 

No. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

16 
17 

18 

19 

20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

26 

27 

28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 

.. - ·- 014 

0 
0 
o 
~ 

--J 
CD 



Section 3.3.2 
SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMP ANY 

T04-Cvcle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Fifine: 

(A\ (B) CC) U>l 'ffi) x (C) 
Forecast Demand Forecast Demand 

Determinants Detenninants 
Line Me!!awattr@. Transmission Me!lawatt@_ 

No. Customer Class Meter Level Loss Factors Transmission Level 
1 Forecast Demand Determinants for Medium-La:r$e Commi<rcial Customers: 
2 Non-Coincident Demand Determinants Pertainin)!; to Customers on Schedules rm 100% NCD Rate 
3 Secon 1,308 1.045'7 1,368 
4 ~-·"· 204 1.0108 206 
5 Transmission - I.0000 -
6 Tora! 1.511 1,573 

8 Non-Coincident Demand Determinants Pertainin<'" to Customers on Schedules riv 90% NCD Rate 
9 with Maximum On-Peak Period Demand 
10 Seconr!m·u 28,456 1.0457 29,756 
ll Prim•~ 5,433 1.0108 -· 5,491 
12 Transmission 376 1.0000 376 
13 Tood 34,265 35,624 

15 Non-Coincident Demand Determinants Pertaining to Customers on Schedules@ 90% NCD Rate 
16 with Maximum Demand at the Time of Svstem Peak 
17 Second - 1.0457 
18 Prim 303 1.0108 306 
19 Transmission 1,586 1.0000 1,586 
20 Tora! 1,889 1,892 

' 
22 Total Non-Coincident Demand Determinants Pertainin)!; to Medium-Large Commercial Customers 
23 Second 29,764 1.0457 31,124 
24 Prim•"' 5,939 1.0108 6,003 
25 Transmission 1,962 1.0000 1,962 
26 Total 37.665 39,089 

28 Maximum On-Peak Period Demand Determinants 
29 Summer nvrar, June, Julr, August, Sentember) 
30 Second"''"'' 14,224 1.0457 14,874 
31 PrimMV 3,0?2 I.0108 3,055 
32 Transmission 347 1.0000 347 
33 Tora! 17,593 18,276 

34 Winter (October, November, December, Janu,.rv, February, March, April) 
35 Secon 10,577 1.0457 11,060 
36 P"-""' 2,?87 1.0108 2,312 
37 Transmission 285 1.0000 285 
38 Tood 13,149 13.657 

40 Maximum Demand at the Time ofSvstem Peak Determinants 
41 Summer (Mav, June, Julv, Aurust, Sentember) 
42 Seconr1~n1 1 .0457 
43 Prim 142 1.0108 144 .. 
44 Transmission 650 1.0000 650 
45 Total 792 793 
46 Winter (October, November, December, J3.nuarv, February, March,AP.ril) 
47 Second 1.0457 
48 Piim"r" 83 1.0108 84 
49 Transmission 588 I.0000 588 
50 Total 672 673 

52 Forecast Demand Determinants for Standbv Customers: 
53 Contracted Demand Determinants 
54 Second"'"' 184 1.0457 192 
55 Prim~TV 1,596 1.0108 1,614 
56 Transmission 1,037 1.0000 1,037 
57 Total 2,817 2,842 

---
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<E) 

Ratios 

86.92% 
13.08% 
0.00% 

100.00% 

83.53% 
15.41% 
1.06% 

100.00% 

0.00% 
16.19% 
83.81% 

100.00% 

79.62% 
15.36% 
5.02% 

100.00% 

81.39% 
16.72% 

1.90% 
100.00% 

80.98% 
16.93% 
2.09% 

100.00% 

0.00% 
18.13% 
81.87% 

100.00% 

0.00% 
12.52% 
87.48% 

100.00% 

6.75% 
56.77% 
36.48% 

100.00% 

Reference 

Section 3.2.2; Page 17. I: Line 35 
Section 3.2.2; Pa<'e 17.1; Line 36 
Section 3.2.2; Pal!e 17.1; Line 37 

Sum Lines 3; 4; 5 

Section 3.2.2; Parre 17.2; Line 61 
Section 3.2.2; Pao:e 17.2; Line 62 
Section 3.2.2; Page 17.2; Line 63 

Sum Lines 10; 11; 12 

Section 3.2.2; Page 17.3; Line 97 
Section 3.2.2; Pag;e 17.3; Line 98 
Section 3.2.2; Page 17.3; Line 99 

Sum Lines 17; 18; 19 

SumLines3; 10; 17 
SumLines4;11;18 
Sum Lines 5; 12; 19 

Sum Lines 23; 24; 25 

Section 3.2.2; Pfil!e 17 .2; Line 71 
Section 3.2.2; Pru!e 17.2; Line 72 
Section 3.2.2· Page 17 .2; Line 73 

Suin Lines 30; 31; 32 

Section 3.2.2; PaAe 17.2; Line 71 
Section 3.2.2; Pa>re 17.2; Line 72 
Section 3.2.2; Pa>re 17.2; Line 73 

Sum Lines 35; 36; 37 

Section 3.2.2; Pru!e 17.3; Line 107 
Section 3.2.'; Page 17.3; Line 108 
Section 3.2.2; Page 17.3; Line 109 

Sum Lines 42; 43; 44 

Section 3.2.2; Page 17.3; Line 107 
Section3.2.2; Pa<'"e 17.3; Line 108 
Section 3.2.2; Paf!e 17.3; Line 109 

Sum Lines 47; 48; 49 

Section 3.2.2; Paro-e 17.3; Line 114 
Section 3.2.2; Pal!e 17.3; Line 115 
Section 3.2.2; Pa!!e 17.3; Line 116 

Sum Lines 56; 57; 58 

Line 
No. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

' 8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

• 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
' 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 

34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 

46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
" 
57 

53 
54 
55 
56 
57 

11/1212014 

c-· 
0 
Cl 
I-" 
00 
0 



t.04570 *f# 1.04570 I t.04570 I t.04570 I 1.04570 I 1.04570 ! 1.04570 I i.04570 I r.o4s10 I 1.04570 ! 1.04570 I t.04s10 4 

1 
__ ::_y ..... ~ ...... ~ .. ~@ Transmission Level I 593,0571 563,3471 575,160 I 618,0351 706,573: 844,8151 744,2621 608,6461 675,2791 780,5711 656,913 ! 616,1761 565,0581 560,1731 585,447i 705,7371 638,9561 11,038,207 I ~ I 

7 !Small Commercial 157,417 

1.04570 

171,319 
i"Ji4'5'7o' 

174,305 

1.04570 

188,0391 208,1491 189,5131 167,985 169,583 168,036 165,999! 
Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 i 

9 I Small Commercial@ Transmission Level 164,611 165,917: 179,148 182,270 196,632] 217,662i -i98,174[ 175,6621177,3331 175,7151 173,5861 
IO 

Med. & Large Comm.llnd. (AD+ PA-T-1) 18,794 20,331! 28,679 27,401 27,940 25,4371 29,885! 19,816 
1.03621 1.03627 1.03627 1.03627 1.03627 1.03586 1.03586 

I u. 1 1uea<10L u1 AUTJ:.lkl-1 w1rans.Leve1 19,476 21,068 1 29,719 28,395 28,953 26,349.J 30,957i 20,527 
---:--:-1 i I 14 

27,002 
1.03586 

27,970 

15 Med. & Large Comm.!Ind. (AY +AL+ DGR) 712,173 729,845 f 797,708 766,119 798,212 911,715\ 836,366i 767,486 772,604 
16 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.U3627 1.03627 1.03627 1.03627 1.03627 1.03586 i 1.03586 1.03586 

18,168 
1.03586 

18,820 

700,651 
1.03586 
725,774 

18,734i 
1.03586 

19,4061 

763,982 
1.03586 
791,376 

160,356 

1.04570 

167,684 

19,991 
1.03586 

20,708 

161,062 
1.04570 
168,422 

20,332 
1.03586 

21,061 

676,991 I 726,246 
1.03586 : 1.03586 
701,266[ 752,287 

167,452 
1.04570 
175,105 

27,637 
1.03586 

28,628 

753,591 
1.03586 
780,612 

172,9071 192,704 
1.04570 ! 1.04570 
180,809 I 201,510 

26,316 
1.03586 

27,260 

26,184 
1.03586 

27,123 

185,193 
1.04570 

193,657 

29,422 
1.03586 

30,477 

647,761 972,512! 795,266 
1.03586 1.03586 ! 1.03586 
670,987 I 1,007,383: 823, 782 

2,958,6851 7 

3,093,897 
IO 

412~ 
12 

426,8951..J.L 
14 

13, 129,2281-12._, 
16 

1
17 Med&LrgC/l(AY+AL+DGR)@TransLeve 738,000 756,312 826,637 793,902 827,1591 944,4061 866,355T 795,005 800,307 

. 18 I I ! I I 1 ! I 1 I 1 · -r 18 , 
13,601,551 I 17 .. 

19 Med.&LargeComm.!Ind.(A6) 51,461 56,429 62,614 53,176 58,8791 55,3321 74,992r 56,568 67,9121 62,1441 67,8091 50,785! 57,5211 68,2601 61,7581 65,885 56,9921 1,028,51'~J I9_j 
20 TransmissionLeve!AdjustmentFactor 1.03627 1.03627 1.03627 1.03627 1.03627 1.03586 I J.03586 1.03586 I l.03586J 1.03586_1 1.03586 i 1.03586J 1.03586 I 1.03586 I 1.03586 1.03586 I j 20 

;-~~ Med.&LargeComm./Ind.(A6) Trans Leve 53,328 58,476 64,885i 55,1051 61,0141 57,3161 77,6811 58,5961-7·0,3471 64,3721 70,240T ___ 52,606! 59,5831 70,7071 ______ 63,9731 68,248: 59,0351 1,065,5121 ~~, 

23 Lighting 10,954 10,104 5,119i 10,2401 3,266 7,958 7,892 8,619i 10,309 6,1711 9,350 6,781 7,932 10,272 5,898 7,7011 5,903 134,469 23 
24 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor J.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 r 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 24 
25 StreetLi2htinafmTransmissionLevel 11,455 10,565 5,353-_!-10,708 3,415 ----s,322 8,2521- 9,013! 10,780 6,453 9,778 7,091 8,294 10,742 6,168 8,0531 6,173 140,614 25 I 

26 I : I 26 I 

I 27 SaleforResale 0.0 2.6 1.4! -3.1 0.8 0.0 LOI O.Oi 0.0 2.8 0.8 0.7 0.0 1.5 0.4 0.11 1.4 10.3 27 
28 Total Svstem Deliverv@.Meter Exclude Resale 1,517,940 1,514, 101 1,615,462 ! 1,622,266 1,752,029 ~.916,486 I,850,383 I 1,602,5_~L_ 1,693,177 1, 701,627 1,§?4,079 1,504,152 1,513,456 1,?62,904 1,4 74,502 1,939,880 j 1,~!!_3-,809 28,218, 775 28 
29 I Total System Delivery@Trans. Exclude Resale I 1,579,927 I 1,575,685 I l,689,901i 1,688,415 I 1,823,747 I ~1~98,870 I 1,925,681 I 1,667d49_)__1, 762,016 I 1,771,704 I 1,7~} 1~2~ I 1,565,532 ! 1,574,706 I 1,62?1267 I 1,534,644 I 2,018,054 I 1,752,080 I 29,366,676 I 29 
30 I Med. & Lari:?e CommJind. I 1 30 
31 Rate Sehedule Billin Determinants 31 
32 ~ - ii:'tYct~:;'.6'.ic: 'i~iJ~T! '·i!il~:6ii, iE!G" __g 
33 S~Jrndules AD I PA·T-l:A1mlicable t9_1_QO% NCD Jul-12 Au -12 Sep-12 0~~~-~2 ~ .Tan-13 Btl!::il A r-13 Ma -13 .I1rn=11 Jul-13 Au Total 33 

~: ITota!Deliverie_sQ\1Whl I 18,7941 20,3311 28,679i 27,4011 27.9401 25,4371 29,8851 19,816: 27,0021 18,_1681 18,7341- 19,9911 20,3321 27,6371· 26,3161 26,1841 29,422i 412,0691 ~: 

36 Total Deliveries(%) 36 
..l]__ % Secondary·S~ice 87.19% __ 88.34% 88.46%~ 92.07o/~ 90.26% 109.76% 85.2}% 94.28%i 84.06% ~9.15% 85.01% 8359%j --~~,68% 89.38% 86.69%' ~-4.27% 85.82%! 89.81% 37 

38 %1@P..:~~~·service 12.81% 11.66% 11.54%! 7.93% 9.74% -9.76% 14.77% 5.72%1 15.94% 10.85% 14.99% 16.41%1 7.32% 10.62% 13.31% 5.73% 14.18%1 10.19% 38 
39 % I@ Transmission Service 0.00% 0.00% 0.00'Y.J 0.00% 0.00% O.QO% 0.00% 0.00%! 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%1 0.00% 39 , 
40 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%i 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%! 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%1 100.00% 40 
41 Total Deliveries CMWh) i I I _±!_, 

t 42 11Wh@.Second~n1 Service 16,387 17,960 25,369! 25,228 25.218 27,920 25,471 18,683 22,698 16,197 15,926 16,710! 18,844 24,702 22,813 24,684 25,250 370,060 42 
I 43 MWh@.Prim~n1Service 2,408 2,371 3,310! 2,173 2,721 ·2,483 4,414 1,133 4,304 1,971 2,808 3,2801 1,488 2,935 3,503 1,500 4,172 42,009 43 
I 44 11Wb.lnJTransmissionService 0 0 o, 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Oj 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 
I 45 18,794 20,331 28,679i 27,401 27,940 _25,437 29,885 19,816 27,002 18,168 18,7)4 19,991: 20,332 • 27,637 26,316 26,184 29,422 412,069 45 

Wholesale Rate Design - TU COS - Step 7R_ 11-12-2014.xlsx Page 16.1 1111212014 

a 
0 
0 
1-4 
00 
r .... 



49 
50 

Transmission Service 
0.3623%' 0.4458% 
0.0000%' 0.0000% 

0.3094% 
0.4842%1 0.3303% 0.2602% 0.8445% 0.3380% 0.5123% 0.4350%! 0.3449% 0.3233% 0.4940% 0.3792%' "0.4573% 0.8078% 0.4538% 0.4845% 48 

0.0000~1 G.00ii0%1 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000%' 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 49 

51 INon~C!!ill.cidentDemand 
____ --1.Q_; 

51 
52 lrvrw @Secondary Service I 75.363 ! 71.2841 81.714 78.0571 82.1621 87.640 81.6351 71.7791 82.6421 67.8491 78.2281 73.2251 70.8911 81.987! 73.8471 74.1991 75.2441 1,307.7451 52 
53 lTransmissionLevelAdjustmentFactor I 1.0457 I I.0457 I 1.0457 1.0457 1.0457 I·; \:,;1rn407::1 r.04570 I r.04510 I i.04570 i i.04570 I t.o457o I i.04510 I i.04510 I I.04570 i i.04510 I i.04510 I i.04510 I I 53 

!'!on-Coincident Demand@ Transmission Lev~ 78.807j 74.5421 85.448 81.624: 85.916 91.645 85.3~~1 75.0591 86.4191 70.950~ 81.8031 76.5711 74.1311 85.7341 11.2221 77.5901 18.6821 1,367.5081 ~~I 

rvrw @Primary Serv:ice I 8.723 ! 10.568 I 13.625 I 10.521 ! 8.9891 -6.460 I 37.2771 3.831 I 22.050: 8.575 9.686 10.606 7.3521 11.1301 16.018 12.120 18.932 203.5421 56 

TransmissionLevelAdjustmentFactor I 1.0108 I I.0108 I 1.0108 I 1.0108 I I.0108 l//1\°0ii.J'~::I 1.01080 I 1.01080 I 1.01080 i 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 i.01080 i t.01080 I i.01080 1.01080 1.01080 57 
l~Non-CoincidentDemand@ Transmission Lev, 8.8171 10.6821 13.772] 10.635' 9.0861 -6.5301 37.6791 3.8731 22.288.! 8.668 

59 

9.790 10.720 7.432] 11.2501 16.191 12.251 19.137 205.740~ 
59 

0.000 0.000 o.ooo I o.ooo I o.ooo 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 o.ooo: o.ooo I o.ooo 0.000 0.000 0.000[ 60 
61 
62 

63 
64 

65 
66 

67 I l I 67 
68 I Total Deliveries(%) I I 68 

I 69 l%@Second~.-"Service I 78.92% 79.54% 80.62%1 78.83% 80.46% 79.79% 78.79% 78.15%1 81.61%1 79.07% 78.95% 78.63%1 80.85%i 81.33% 94.40% 67.42% 80.93% 79.59% 69 
I 70 l%1@Prim~n,Service I 19.76% 18.98% 18.05%1 19.85% 18.17% 18.84% 19.70% - 18.73%i 19.01%1 17.69% 19.12% 19.56%1 18.49%! 17.18% 3.34% 31.45% 17.68%: 18.90% 70 

1
71 l%@TransmissionService I 1.32% 1.48% 1.33%; 1.32% I.37% 1.37% 1.51% 3.12%1 -0.62%1 3.24% 1.93% 1.81%1 0.66%1 .Ll:.2.%. 2.26% 1.13% 1.39%i 1.51% 71 
•• I 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%1 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00o/oi 100.00%1 100.00% 100.00% J00.00o/oi }00.00%1 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%[ 100.00% 72 

73 

562,047 580,518 643,112 603,932 642,241 727,457 658,973 I 599,7901 630,522 554,005 603,164 532,318! 587,170 612,895 611,486 655,667! 643,609 10,448,908 74 
" 140,725 138,524 143,986 152,075 145,035 171,767 164,7641 143,7501 146,872 123,945 146,073 132,420' 134,283 129,467 21,635 305,855: 140,603 2,481,780 75 

,__Jj __ l:MWh@TransmissionS~rvice I 9401 1080i 10610 10113 10936 12490 126291 23946i -4_790 22.701 14745 122541 :1:..W !.Ll.22 14639 10989! 11054 198539 76 
77 I 712,173 729,845 797,708 766,119 798,212 911,715 836,3661 767,4861 772,604 700,651 763,982 676,99Ii 726,246 753,591 647,761 972,512' 795,266 13,129,228 77 

I " I · I 1
' 79 Non-Coincident Demand (%) 79' 

80 % Serv:ice 0.2720%1 0.2749% 0.2672% 0.2663% 0.2733% 0.2672% 0.2803%! 0.2789% 0.2735% 0.2698% 0.2754%1 0.2771% 0.2707% 0.2815% 0.2723% 0.2619%i 0.2693% 0.2723% ~' 
81 % 0.2118% 0.2154% 0.2185% 0.2176% 0.2248% 0.2167%1 0.2254%i 0.2246% 0.2257% 0.2183% 0.2139% 0.2192% 0.2133% 0.2180% 0.6690% 0.1889%~ 0.2150% 0.2189% 81 
82 0.2173% 0.1844% 0.1875% 0.1985% 0.1938% 0.2081%1 Q..2001%! 0.1632% 0.1353% 0.1752% 0.1748% 0.1736% 0.2057% 0.1355% 0.2296% 0.2059% 0.2067% 0.1896% 82 
83 I I I I 83 
84 Non-Coinci"ent Demand tu·n.1' ! ! I 84 

I 85 rvfW@SecondaryService J,528.768 1,595.845! 1,718.396 1,608.270 1,755.246 1,943.766: 1,847.1001 1,672.815 1,724.478 1,494.705 1,661.114 1,475.054 1,589.470 1,725.301 1,665.077. 1,717.193 1,733.239 28,455.835 85 
I 86 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.0457 1.0457 I 1.0457 1.0457 1.0457 ;i<! 0i1itl4Sr;I 1.04570 I 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 ' 1.04570 1.04570 86 

87 INon-CoincidentDemand@TrallsmissionLev~ 1,598.632l I,668.775i 1,7_~6.927l 1,681.768l t,835.46ll 2,032.596! 1,931.5131 1,749.2621 1,803.2871 l,563.013l 1,737.026i 1,542.4641 1,662.1091 l,804~~4711,741.172: 1,795.6681 1,812.4481 29,756.2671 87 
88 I · I I 88 
89 IJl..:fW@PrimaryServ:ice I 298.0561 298.382! 314.6101 330.9141 326.0391 372.2191 371.3781 322.8631 331.4901 270.5721 312.451[ 290.2641 286.4261 282.2381 144.740! 577.7601 302.2971 5,432.6981 89 
90 TransmissionLevelAdjustmentFactor 1.0108·· 1.0108 1.0108 1.0108 1.0108 ~"!:!1!0101f 1.01080 1.01080 I.01080 1.01080 I 1.01080 I 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 I 1.01080 i 1.01080 1.01080 90 
91 Non-CoincidentDemand~Tran.smissionLev 301.275 301.604 318.008 334.488 329.560! · 376.239 375.389 326.350 335.070 273.494] 315.825 293:398 289.519 285.286 146.3031 584.000 305.561 5,491.371 91 
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Cwu-....,v~"'u'-"'-'-'-'""""'''-1'';'"'"'"• ~..,,..,. _ J 1,847.25211,914.145 2,052.899 1,959.258 2,102.478! 2,341.978 2,243.749 2,034.756 2,049.487 1,805.049 1,999.339: J,7~6.590 J,885.755 2,022.753 1,843.429 2,,317.58Qi 2,058.384 ..>"T,.<.V..,..UU.<. _,..,.I 
1,920.336 1,990.298 2,134.828 2,036.330 2,186.2141 2,434.828 2,332.173 2,114.691 2,131.876 1,876.279 2,078.626; 1,857.135 1,,961.487 2,104.648 1,921.086 2,402.295, 2,140.858 35,623.987 95 

To2 6U~p·e~k ·D~ihar;d'JM\v)' 

0.2193%1 0.2331%1 0.2496%1 0.2491%1 0.2570%] 0.2534%1 0.2464% 
0.1955% 0.2104%! 0.2255% 0.2258% 0.2299% 0.2257%1 0.2232% 
0.3373% 0.3214%! 0.2964% 0.4535% 0.2515% 0.3096%. 0.2724% 

I 
w w w w w w '.i;j;j,!'S!::;::;;: 

96 
97 

0.2253%1 0.2206%1 0.2135%1 0.2206%! 0.2217%1 0.2188%1 0.2401%1 0.2551%1 0.2454%1 0.2527%1 0.2373%1 98 
0.2038% 0.2034o/~1 0.1965% 0.1947%! 0.1997% 0.1937% 0.2037% 0.6540% 0.1991%[ 0.2329% 0:2139% 991 
0.2120% 0.2479% 0.3629% 0.2698%i 0.2839% 0.4871% 0.3427% 0.3342% 0.4656% 0.2741% 0.}.1!5% jQQ_ 

101 

i'.i:PE;is:k1 i::l:Hi l'~!si:i:-1 h:f 1U1:c:s,11.i Ur1 w I w I w I w I w I w lrn1mJattj~rtlliHi 102' 
103 MW @ Secondary Service 1,232.569 1,353.{88: 1,605.208 1,504.394 1,650.560 I 1,843.377i l~~ 

i.04570 I 
1,351.327 1,390.932 1,182.800 1,330.580 1,180.150! 1,284.728 1,471.562 1,559.90211,609.008. 1,626.400 24,800.393 ~' 
1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 i 1.04570 I.04570' 1.04570 1.04570 ~ 1.04570 104 104 Transmission Level Adjustment Fact(lr 1.0457 1.0457 !~Q.457 1.0457 1.0457 :::_:.~_;:_.1)0457-'. 

105 IOn-PeakDemand (@,Transmission Level I 1,288.8971 1,415.029 J 1,678.5661 1,573.1441 1,725.991 I 1,927.6191 1,697.912! 1,413.083 I 1,454.498 I 1,236.854 I 1,391.387 I 1,234.083 ! 1,343.441 I l,538.812 I 1,631.189 I 1,682.539 l 1,700. 726 I 25,933.771 l 105 
1061 I T 1106 
107111\V@PrimaryService I 275.1181 291.4561 324.6891 343.3841 333.4361 387.6781 367.753: 292.9631 298.7381 243.5521 284.4051 264.4421 260.1061 263.7241 141.4941 608.9571 327.4651 5,309.360] 107 
108 TransmissionLevelAdjustmentFactor 1.0108 1.0108 1.0108 1.0108 1.0108 ,:(;''.!~ 1.01080 J 1.01080 ! 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 l.01080 1.01080 I.01080 I 1.01080 I 108 
109 On-Peak Demand Transmission Level 278.089 294.603 328.196j 347.093 337.037 391.865 371.725! 296.127 301.964 246.183 287.476 267.298 262.915 266.572 143.022 _____!!5.534 331.0011 5,366.701 109 
110 110 
111 IMW (aJ Transmission Service I 31.709 I 34.717 I 31.447 I 45.861 I 27.503 I 38.671 I 34.402 i 50.765 I -11.875 I 82.382 I 39.782 I 34. 788: 23.348 I 38.480 I 48.925 I 51.167 I 30.300 I 632.369 I 111 

0.00% 
15.78% 
84.22% 

100.00% 

0.00% 
14.65% 
85.35% 

100.00% 

o.oo%T 
21.22%! 

~ 
lDD.00%1 

0.00%1 0.00%1 0.00%1 0.00%1 0.00%! 0.00%1 0.00%1 0.00%1 0.00%1 0.00%1 0.00%1 0.00%1 0.00%1 0.00% 0.00%1120 
8.30%1 18.40%1 17.64%1 8.70%1 9.30%! 18.43%1 9.91% 12.15% 14.49%! 13.35% 13.30% 12.85% 11.25% 17.23% 13.87% 121 

91.70%1 81.60%1 82.36%1 91.30%1 90.70%1 81.57%1 90.09% 87.85% 85.51%1 86.65% 86.70% 87.15% 88.75% 82.77%. 86 13% 1221 
100.ooo/~L 100.00%1 100.00%1 100.00%1 100.00%! 100.00%1_ 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%1 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%: 100.00% 123 

I I I 124 
l1L:Sliv1wnfal::;econdQ~'Service 1- 0 0 Oj 0 0 0 0 O! 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0! 0~ 

6JMWh!alPrim~.-.,Service I 8,121 8,267 13,281! 4,414 10,834 9,761 6,524 5,2611 12,516 6,158 8,239 7,359 7,679 9,079 7.936 7,412 9,820: 142,665 126 
•• 7JMWhlalTransmissionService J 43341 48162 49327,1 48763 48.045 45572 68467 51307,i 55395 55985 59570 43426 49842 59181 53822 58473 47172: 885852 127 
-~· 51,461 56,429 62,614] 53,176 58,879 55,332 74,992 56,5681 67,912. 62,144 67.809 50,785 57,521 68,260 61,758 65,885 56,9921 1,028,517 128 

129 Non-Coincident Demand(%\ j j i j 129 
130 % rm Second--· Sen-ice 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000%i 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000%! 0.0000%1 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000%! 0.0000% 130 

'131 %@Prim Service 0.1633% 0.1966% 0.2332%1 0.1023% 0.1902% 0.2431% 0.1647% 0.2656%! 0.2439%1 0.2121% 0.3012% 0.2251% 0.2028% 0.2411% 0.1640% 0.1455% 0.2312%: 0.2124% 131 
132 %@Transmission Service 0.1742% 0.1794% 0.1904%1 0.1854% 0.1660% 0.1905% 0.1832% 0.1932%i 0.1654o/tl 0.1605% 0.1598% 0.1932% {l.1954%' 0.1745% 0.1855% 0.1726% 0.1834%i 0.1790% 132 

1331 I I 133 

134 Noo-Co;nd ent Dem•nd I I I I I I I I 113' I 
135 _MW @Second~Servi~;· o.ooo o.ooo o.ooo! o.ooo o.ooo o.ooo o.ooo 0.0001 o.ooot o.ooo o.ooo o.ooo o.ooo! o.ooo o.ooo o.ooo o.ooo o.ooo 135 

136ITransmissionLevelAdjustmentFactor I 1.0457 I L~~~?_l______!:__Q457 I I.0457 I 1'.~4~Z_f;'\;'Lil'4S'i'.:I 1.04570 I 1.04570 j 1.04570 i 1.04570 I 1.04570 I 1.04570 I 1.04570 I 1.04570 ! 1.04570 I 1.04570 I 1.04570 I I 136 

137INon-Coincident Demand@ Transmission Levd o.oool o.oool o.oooi O.OOOI o.oool o.ooo I 0.000 I o.ooo I o.oooi O.OOOI o.oool o.ooo I 0.000 I o.oool o.oool O.OOOI o.ooo I o.oool 137 
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15.573 10.785 22.703 302.9981139 
140lTransmissionLeve1AdjustmentFactor I 1.0108 I 1.0108 I 1.0108 I 1.0108 J 1.0108 t;::):':l:'01i').!!'I l.01080 I 1.01080 I i.Oi()!lo] 1.01080 ! 1.01080 I 1.01080 I 1.01080 I 1.01080 i 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 140 
141 INon-Coincident Demand (aj T~ansmission Levd 13.404: 16.428 I 31.319 I 4.564 ! 20-:i.il.8 I 23.984 I 10.862 I 14.124 I 30.856 I 13.203 i 25.083 I 16.744 I 15.741 I 22.125 I 13.155 10.901 22.948 306.2711141 
1421 I 142 
143lMW@}TransmissionService I 75.500j 86.4031 93.9191 90.406 79.7551 86.8141 125.4321 99.1251 91.6241 89.8561 95.1931 83.9001 97.3911 103.271: 99.8401 100.9251 86.5141 1,585.8691143 
144 Non-CoincidentDemand MeterLevel 88.761! 102.6561 124.904 94.9211 100.361 110.542 136.178 113.098 122.151 102.918! 120.008 100.464 112.964~ 125.160: 112.855 111.709 109.217 1,888.8671144 
145 Non-CoincidentDemand@Transmission Lev 88.904, 102.831 125.238 94.970! 100.584 110.799 136.294 113.249 122.481 103.059! 120.276 100.643 113:132 125.396i 112.996 111.826 109.462 1,892.140 J45 
1461 I -, --- I 146 

I 147 Coincident Peak Demand 1%\ ! i 147 
148 % rii! Second~ Service 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000%! 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000%" 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 148 
149 %ffll Service 0.1386% 0.1557% 0.2189% 0.2461%! 0.1464% 0.1465% 0.1279% 0.0915% 0.1131%! 0.1810% 0.1445% 0.1084% 0.1786% 0.1267%! 0.2458% 0.1896% 0.1454% 0.1582% 149 
150 %@TransmissionService 0.1357% 0.1372% 0.1551% 0.1325% 0.1388% 0.1579% 0.1553% 0.1408% 0.1206%! 0.1484% 0.1191% 0.1500% 0.1305% 0.1312%; 0.1331% 0.1502% 0.1413% 0.1398% 150 

1151 I ! . 151 
fill CnincideDt'Pe~k'ii~inandiM,'Wf~ ·- .. :·: w w w w I w w ·n>:s,;;:::;1::;"'i'iiiiS!<i ... >:" 1;i;Hif·s::ifi;;J:i!;1;::1;1g-;::,i1L!Ji:J:::;::S::·r::-:·» w w w w w w 1ii'\ii11PP-tillim\;ii 152 

153 MW@SecondaryService 0.000I 0.000 0.000 0.000i 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 O.OOOi 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000i 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 153 
LJ.2j TransmissionLevelAdjustmentFactor . 1.0457 1.0457 1.0457 1.0457 I.0457 :·:;:t~n4~1, 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 ! 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570: 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 154 
I 155 Coincident Peak DemandrO:Transmission Lev• 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 i 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 155 
'Ll• i Ll6 

157 MW@PrimaryService 11.255 12.872 29.085 10.862 15.861 14.299 8.345 4.814 14.1561 11.147 11.905 7.977 13.715 11.503 19.506 14.053 14.278 225.631 157 
158. TransmissionLeve!AdjustmentFactor 1.0108 1.0108 1.0108 1.0108 1.0108 <·.:::::r.:trHI&: 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 ! 1.01080 1.01080 I.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 I.01080 1.01080 -158 
l59ICoincidentPeakDemand\aJTransmissionLevd 11.3771 13.0111 29.399] 10.9791 16.0321 14.4541 8.4351 4.866! 14.3091 11.2671 12.0341 8.06.3"1 13.863• 11.6211 19.7171 14.2051 14.432] 228.0671159 

160 I I ! i I I I I I I I 1160 WMW~TransmissionSenice 58.813 66.079 76.507 64.611 66.687 71.958 106.330 ·- 72.2411 66.8071 83.082 70.948 65.140 65.044! 77.646 71.637 87.827 66.6541 1,238.009161 
162ICoincidentPeakDemand eterLevel 70.069 78.950 105.5911 75.473 82.548 86.257 114.674 77.054! 80.963' 94.229 82.853 73.117 78.758i 89.148 91144 1018801 80932! 1463639 162 
1631CoincidentPeakDemand@JTransmissionLeve 70.190 79.089 105.905 75.590 82.719 86.412 114.764 77.106! 81.116 94.349 82.982 --73.203 78.906: 89.273 91:354 102:032 81:086! 1:466:076163 

1§±_ Sched JeS: Standb Determi:n~:nt.s: A r-12 Mav-12 Jun-12_j __ Jul-12 Au -12 Se -12 Oct::}_?:--~ llicl1. Ji!.!!::1l Feb-13 _~ A r-I3i Ma -13 Ji!!!::ll. J~::!.:J Au -13' Tum! 164 
165 Contracted Standh Demand I 165 
166 MW@S~~~d-~Service 11.518 11.518 ll.517! 11.609 11.191 11.131 11.131 10.012 10.274 10.274 10.274 10.274, 10.274 10.274 10.274 11.02 11.02, 183.585166 

~1TransmissionLevelAdjustmentFactor 1.0457 1.0457 1.0457. 1.0457 1.0457 ;:;f'.'.{;p457'- 1.04570 j 1.04570 ! 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 I 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 l.04570 I l.04570 i 167 
168 StandbyDemand(ii)TransmissionLevel 12.044 12.044 12.043; 12.140 11.702 11.640 11.6401 10.4701 10.744 10.744 10.744 10.744! 10.744 10.744 10.744 11.524 11.524f 191.975 168 

+~~ IMW @Primary Service 85.906 85.805 91.154 92.3 94.433 94.486 94.571 i 94.5711 94.1691 94.1691 94.2251 94.529! 94.3111 95.351 95.8691 100.239! 100.221 I 1,596.3081 ~~~ 
171 ITransmission Level Adjustment Factor 
172 IStandby Demand @Transmission Level 
173 
174 IMW @Transmission Servi.ce 
175 Standb Demand Meter Level 
176 Standby De 
177 i'.:rn;:1L fr~ ;:n;: 

a Level 

1.0108 I 1.0108 I 1.0108 I t.0108 I 1.0108 H:;\l;ofo8d i.oro8o I 1.01080 I 1.01080.1 i0i08o I 1.01080 I 1.01080 ! 1.01080 I t.01080 I i.01080 I i.01080: 1.01080 I J 171 
86.834 I 86.132 I 92.138 I 93.297 I 95.453 I 95.506 I 95.592 ! 95.592 I 95.1861 ____ 95.t86 I 95.243 I 95.550' 95.330 I 96.380 I 96.9o4 I 101.322: 101.3031 1,613.548 I 112 

60.197 
157.621 
159.075 

61.175 
158.498 
159.951 

61.151 
163.822 
165.333 

60.676 
164.585 
166.112 

60.666 I 60. 768 
166.29 166.385 

167.821 167.914 

! I --r- Im 
60.852[ 60.8521 61.0391 61.0111 61.1211 61.1211 60.4741 61.4181 61.4181 61.547' 61.3871 1,036.9391174 

166.554: 165.435 165.4821 165.52 165.62 .165.924 165.0591 167.042 167.561 172.806~ 172.628 2,816.8321175 
168.084 166.914 166.969 161.001 161.107 167.414 166.547 168.541 169.066 114.392' 174.214 2,842.462 rn 

0 
0 
0 
!--" 
00 
M:>o 

177 
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Customer Class Deliveries fMWhi Anr-12 I Mav-12 Jun-12 Jul-12 Au<>-12 i Se1.t!_2 Oc!-~2 Nov-12 
Residential 567139.22 1538727.22 550023.59 591025.11 675693.95 ! 807,894 711,736 582,046 

5 Small Conunercial 157417.5 I 158665.67 171318.85 174304.5 188038.77 208,149 189,513_ 167,985 

6 Med. & Lar0 e Comm.llnd. rAD + PA-T-n 18794.368 20330.816 28678.51 27401.396 27939.784 25,437 29,885 19,816 
7 Med. & Lar!!e Comm./lnd. r A Y +AL+ DGR'l 712173.08 729844.57 797708.19 766118.95 798212.06 911,715 836,366 767,486 
8 Med. & Lar!!e Comm./lnd. (A6) 51461.359 56429.23 62613.906 53176.37 158879.08 55,332 74,992 56,568 

9 Lightin~ 10954.284 10103.655 5118.722 10240.124 13265.788 7,958 7,892 8,619 
10 Sale for Resale 0.00 2.62 1.44 -3.13 i 0.81 0.00 0.98 0.00 
11 Total tern 1,517,940 1,514,104 1,615,463 1,622,263i 1,752,030 2,016,486 1,850,384 1,602,520 

12 
13 Med. & Lare:e Comm./Ind. ' 
14 Rate Schedule Billing Determinants 
15 
16 Schedules AD I PA-T-1: AJ.?t:~_lJ. Mav-12 Jun-12 Jul-12 Aun-12 Sen-1~ Oct-12 Nov-12! 
17 Total Deliveries QV{Wh) . 18,794 ?0,331 28,679 27,401 27,940 25,437 29,885 19,8161 
18 I 
19 Total Deliveries f% \ I 
20 % @ Secondary Service 
21 % Service 
22 % (@Transmission Service 

.2 
24 

Service 16,387 17,960 25,369 25,228 25,218 27,920! 25,471! 18,683 
Service 2,408 2,371 3,310 2,173 2,721 -2,483! 4,414 1,133 

27 IM\Vh@ Transmission Service Q Q Q Q Q Qi Q' Q 
18,794 20,331; 28,679 27,401 27,940 29,885 19,816 

~ 
--~--~~ .. .-~--··- .. 

34 
35 75.363 71.284 81.714 78.057 82.162! 87.640 81.635 71.779 
36 MW 8.723 10.568 13.625 10.521 8.989 -6.460 37.277 3.831 

,..11._ MW O.OOO! O.OOQ_ o_ooo 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 _0.000 
38 84.086! 81.852 95.339 88.578 ! 91.150 81.180 118.912 75.610 
39 

Wholesale Rate Design - TU COS - Step 7R_ 11·12·2014.xlsx Page.17.1 

Dec-12 Jan-13 Feb-13 _l\'far~_!~ Anr-13 

~45,768 746,458 628,204 589,248 540,363 

169,583 168,036 165,999 160,356 161,062 

27,002 18,168 18,734 19,991 20,332 
772,604 700,651 763,982 676,991 726,246 

67,912 ~2,144 67,809 50,785 57,521 
10,309 6,171 9,350 6,781 7,932 

0.00 2.77 0.76 0.72 0.00 
1,693,177 1,701,630 1,654,080 1,504,153 1,513,456 

Dec-12 Jan-13 Feh-13 Mar-13 Apr-13 
27,002 18,168 18,734 19,991 20,332 

22,698 16,197 16,710 18,844 
4,304 1,971 3,280 1,488 

Q Q Q Q 
27,002 18,168 19,991 20,332 

82.642 67.849) 78.228 73.225 70.891 
22.050 8.575 9.686 10.606 7.352 

0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

104.692 ~6.424 87.913 83.830 78.244: 

Mav-13 I Jun-13 
535,692 559,862 
167,4521 172,907 
27,637i 26,316 

753,591: 647,761 
68.260! 61,758 
10,272i 5,898 

l .45i 0.36 
1,562,906 1,474,502 

May-13 
27,637 

24,702 22,813 
2,935 3,503, 

Q QI 
27,637 26,316~ 

81.987'. 73.847 
11.130 1 16.018 
o.oool 0.000 

93.117 89.865 

Jul-13 Au<>-13 
674,895 611,032 
192,704 185,193 
26,184 29,422 

972,512 795,266 
65,885 56,992 

7,701 5,903 
0.12 LlQ 

1,939,880 1,§83,810 

1 1 

24,684 25,250 
1,500 4,172 

Q Q 
26,184 29.422 

74.199 75.244 
12.120 18.932 
o_ooo 0.000 

86.319 ___2!.176 

Total 
10,555,806 
2,958,685 5 

412,069 6 
13,129,228 7 

1,028,517 _8_, 
134,469 9 

10.26 10 
28,218,785 11 ' 

12 
13 

14 
15 

T 18 
I 19 

89.81%1 20 I 

370,060 
42,009 ..1§._, 

Q 27 
412,069 

0.3534% 
0.4845% 
0.0000% 

---

1,307.745 
203.542 

0.000 
1,511.286 

c::.J; 
0 
0 
f.-' 
00 
CJl 

~ 
29 
30 
31 
32 

21_ 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
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54 
55 
56 
57 

_,?8 1,
0 \W , '"'""""~~1uu "'"" v•~"' j 

S&Vice 

65 

66 

67 
~%@Transmission Service 
69 

70 
71 IMW 
72 IMW 

R.IMW 
74 
75 

Wholesale Rate Dasign - TU COS - step 7R_11-12-2D14.xlsx Page -17.2 

10,448,9081 51 

2,481,7801 52 
198 5391 53 

13, 129,228 I 54 

-~~c--t1· 55 0.2723% s6 I 

59 
60 

61 
5,432.6981 62 

37.?.348l__§_L 
34,264.882 

0.2373% 
0.2139% 

0.3185% 

TOTAL 

11/1212014 

a 
0 
c 
f-' 
00 
Cf) 

64 
65 

66 
67 
68 
69 
70 

71 



% _s2I ___ 
Q 
84 
85 
86 Total Deliv~ries tMWh' 
87 
88 
89 
90 
91 
92 
93 
94 
95 

96 

97 

2! 
99 
100 
IOI 

118 

MWh@ Secon~ Service 
MWhw> Service 
MWh rm Transmission Service 

Non-Coincident Demand f% 
% [a), Secondmv Service 

% 

Schedule S: Standbv Determinants: 

0.000 
11.255 

58.813 
70.069 

Whol~sale Rate Design - TU COS - step 7R_11-12-2014.xfsx 

I 

I 
0.0001 0.000 0.000 
4.814[ 14.156 11.147 

72.241 I 66.807 83.082 
77.054/ 80.963 94.229 

Page -17.3 

0.000 
11.905 
70.948 
82.853 

0.00%182 
13.87% 83 
86.13%1 84 

100.00%1 85 
86 

0187 

0.2124%1 93 
0.1790%1 94 

95 

96 
0.0001 0.0001 o.oool o.oooi 0.0001 0.0001 0.0001 97 

16.5651 15.573 21.888 13.015' 10.785 22.703 302.998 98 
83.900 97.391 103.271 • 99 840 100.925 86.514 1,585.869 99 

0.000 0.000 0.000 o.oool o.ooo I 
7.977 13.715 11.503 19.5061 14.0531 

65.140 65.044 12.M6_ 

73.117 78.758 89.148 

o.oooi 
14.278i 

1,888.8671.100 
101 

0.0000~ J.~ 
0.1582% 103 
0.1398% J.Q±., 

105 
106 

0.0001107 
225.631 108 

l,238.0091.l.Q2_, 
1,463.639 110 

Ill 
Total I 112 

113 
183.5851114 

1,596.308 lli 
~116 

2,816.832 117 

·:::J 
0 
0 
~ 

00 ., ...... 

118 
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I I 

Section3.3.3 

1--~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~=''"AoN'D"leEeG~OGASAN~.~~~CT.!_U,C~C"O'M"PcAN~Y'occ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~--J 
T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filing 

Derivation ufT03-17 Month FINAL Trne-Up Adjustment Calculatiun 
DERIVATION uf 17-Montb RECORDED True-Up Cost of Service Based on the WHOLESALE Rates Developed Usin:?: the FINAL True-Up Cust ofSenice 

For the Rate Effective Period September 2012 through Aul!Ust 2013 _ ._ .. _____ . ···T·---- I 

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) m m (K) (L) (M) 

Line Customer Class Apr-12 May-12 Jun-12 Jul-12 Aug-12 Reference Line 
Ko No. 

I-%-- ~~a!LC:5!P1~~T.£i!!L~~-~- ---~:!17J .. '.?1Q __ J,gn_,;12_3_ ~-5.,.,.1.LQ,2-7_!__ _ . 5,505,273 5,939,060 _ ------ _ ------ --· -~-~o.~RJSO Section 3.3.3~ P~ge 2; Line 23 
4 

l.....L Mcd-Lrg C&I (a) 100% NCD 837,587 814,648 948A36 881,894 908,116 ------· __ ·---~'~?.9.-fli. Sccti~~-3~33:-P~;;;S: Li~~-·£i- .. ·-- -5 
6 Med-Lrrr C&T@] 90% NCD 17,285,493 18,007.J 98 19,443,354 18,335,579 19,673,325 -·--- -·· 92,744,949 Section 3.3.3: Paoe 7; Line 33 6 
7 Max On Peak Demand 797,229 2,600,170 3,038,204 2,930, 714 3,116,195 12,482,512 Section 3.3.3: Page 9; Linc 21 7 
8 MaxDem-TimeofSvstcmPoak 37.748 144,226 193,127 137,845 150.845 663.791 Scc!ion3.3.3:Pagell:Line21 

...__2.__l__Iota!Med-LrgC&l I 18,958,057 j 21,566,242 I 23,623,121 j 22,286,0321 23,848,481 I I I I I$ 110,281,9331 SumLines5,6, 7.8 I ~ I 
10 '° 11 StreetLio-htino- 198,818 183,380 92,904 185,857 59,273 $ 720,232 Scction3.3.3:Pa!1£1;~_!!_ 

~ 12 12 
,_p_ .§!.~\!~X:AE:'~.'l!!~-~--.. --~---- 693 868 697,689 721,164 724.563 732,018 $ 3,569,302 Section 3.3.3: Pa~e 13: Line 21 13 

J_~_ ------ -.------·--~--·- ·~---·-~- --~-~-· -·-~··--~- -~-~ .. ·---- --- 14 
15 TOTAL Recorded $ 41,994,670 $ 43.n0.393 $ 46,501,947 $ 46,596,966 $ 51,037.702 $ 229,901.678 Sum Lines I, 3, 9, II, 13 15 

16 I I I I I I I I I 16 

17 1 (Al I (Bl (Cl I (Dl <El <Fl I (Gl (HJ I m rn I (Kl (LJ I <Ml I (N) 1 1 11 

18 I " 19 Customer Class Sep-12 Oct-12 Nov-12 Dec-12 Jan-13 Feb-13 Mar-13 Apr-13 May-13 J=-13 Jul-13 Aug::_]_} ____ ,Sub-Total ··-- ___ Q_G!!]_d To~L- _ ------· ----·"- -· i'9' 
20 20 
21 21 
22 Residential Customers $ 24,461,675 $ 21,550,151 S 17,623,380 $ 19,552.759 $ 22,601,472 $ 19,020,959 $ 17,841,422 $ 16,361,281 $ 16,219,841--$ 16,951,664 $ 20,434,672 $ 18,501,022 $ 231._llQ.~."!-~-- .~ .. }.!2.,~Jl,959 Se<:tion3.3.3;Pages3&4:Line21 22 
23 n 
24 Small Commercial 6,574,230 5,985,637 5,305,669 5,356,161 5,307,285 5,242,966 5,064,721 5,087,012 5,288,841 5,461,124 6,086,400 5,849,194 66,609,2_.g_ -93-.447."'792" ::_:_':J-;;,;!;;;-n3.3.3:Poges3&4:Line23 24 

25 ~· -- 25 
~ Mcd-LrsC&lfml00%NCD 813,608 1,176,173 754,499 1,039.113 761,053 875,525 834.i9_2_ ____ 7J.2_,§.?1_ ... ..... ---2~.7,056 892,923 858,780 935,045 10,647,836 15,038,517 Se<:tion3.3.3:Pa~e6:Line21 26 
..J:]__ Mcd.-=k_rg C&I@90% NCO 21,J_QQ,032 __ ----~_l,~1§,~.~ ..... J.2,J.6~,27._~L __ _l?,~~:!,?}.~- _. _ __l]jl]S.257 __ U_,2l_"[,_L6,,'.2_, __ ,,. !§._§:\~,?._?.!. __ ,L"[.847,958 19,185,075 17,499,215 21,628,991 19,359,513 230,006,417 322,751,366 Se<:tion 3.3.3: PaQe 8: Linc 33 27 

28 Max On Peak Demand 3,515.123 1,049,231 877,655 869,981 780,635 857,045 766,049 812,692 2,748,509 2,717,613 3,501,834 3,073, 707 21,570,074 34,052,586 Scction3.3.3; Pa~o JO; Linc 21 . ... 1& ___ 
29 MuxDom-Timo ofSvstomPc"!lk 157,579 61 721 41,468 43.624 50, 742 44,628 39 368 42.437 16' 796 166.593 186 063 147,868 I 144,887 1,808,678 Section 3.3.3,; P'!f.\~ 12: Line .. 2.1 29 
30 Tota!Med-Lro-C&I 26,386,342 23,523,351 20,840,598 21,346,957 18,620,687 20,694,360 18,482,599 19,482,739 23,023,436 21,276,344 26,175,668 23,516,133 _J§_~.369,'.?.!.4-. __ ~]3.651.,_1__4_L_ SumLincs-i6.i7.-iii:29" - ··-30-
31 31 
32 StreetLighting 144,439 143,234 156,438 187,099 111,999 169,709 123,079 143,960 186,442 107,054 139,770 107,146 1,720,370 I 2,440,602 I Section 3.3.3: Pages 3 & 4; Linc 27 I 32 

33 -~-~---1------ ,, _ _,,,.,,_,,,_,, __ ..,_,,_. _____ ._J __ 11_ 
34 Standb Revenues 732.423 733 164 728.060 728 298 728.464 728 903 730 243 726,460 735 158 737 446 760,679 759,902 8,829,200 12.398.502 
35 
36 I TOTAL Recorded 58.299.110 51,935.537 44.654.145 47,171,275 47.369,907 45,856,897 42,242,065 41,801,452 45.453.718 I$ 44.533.632 53.597.189 48,733.397 571.648.324 I $ 801.550.003 

I:l'DTRS.~ 
For the montlv re\:orded from Anril 2012 -Aue;ust 2013 is based on the 17-month \Vholesale True-Up Cost of Service of$80!.566 million derived from the instant T04-Cvcle 2 Annual Formula Filing 

Revenue Proof-WHOLESALE TU cos - Step 8R_11-12-2014.xlsx Page~ 1 

Section 3.3.J~gc 14: Line 21 

Sum Lines 22, 24, 30, 32, 34 

a 
0 
0 
f-' 
00 
(f:; 

1111712014 

1i 
35 
36 



Section 3.3.3 
SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECfRIC COMPANY 

T04-Cyde2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rute Filinl?; 
DERIVATION of 17-Month RECORDED True-Up Cost of Serv~£'? .. ~i\§£.!:LO_~ _ _ll;t£._WH0!,,~~~LE R!!_~S Deve!Q_l?_~d Usi~gJ!)._~_¥_IJ"i~l-_I!'.!!_e;:Ql?___f::9_~!_Q_f~_e~j_££ ______ _ 

For the Rate Effective Period September 2012 through August 2013 
I I 

IA) (B) (C) ID! IE! (Fl IF! 

f---f---------+----~A~o~•-~12~----lr===~Y.~1li.~ I Jun-12 Jul-12 Aug-12 I NIA Sub-Total H 
Line 
No. Customer Classes 

Bill in<> Determinants Bill in Detenninants Billin_g Determinants 
Energy (kWh) Demand (kW) Energy (kWh) Demand (kW) Energy (kWh) Demand (kW) 

Billing Determinants 
Energy (kWh) I Demand (kW) 

Billing Detenninants 
Energy (kWh) I Demand (kW 

Billing Detenninants 
Enerl!V (kWh) I Demand (kW) 

Billin" Determinants Line 
Enerl!V (kWh) Demand (kW) No. 

l I Residential Customers 593,057,478 ~l_}j;_I_,Q_~--1 - I 575,159,6661 618,034,957 706,573,1631 - I 3,056,172,314 I ' 
2 2 

Small Commercial 164,611,471 165,916,689 179,148,115 182,270,213 196,632,138 888.578,626 

-~ 1-- I I I I I ~-· Medium-Large Commercial 810,803,664 2,096,863 §}J~~§,±.l~- --~_._0}~_.12:;_ _____ 921,240,~Ql_ __ 2,359,286 877,402,255 2,223,559 917,126,657 __ 2,381,799 -----~---- ________________ ±J_?1.1~2.Q2] __ 1====t=·~·" 
1 

Street Lighting I 11,454,860 I 10,565,360 I 1--··2,d?l,_6).LI---··- ..... __ --1- 3,415,024 ... ~.. I I 41,495,939 _ _____ l ______ l_s 
m_§i_ags!_ti;y.£,~~!9_:r_ners___ 167,914 ---~·--- .. ~·----.. 168,084 166.914 166.969 167.007 836,887 _,_ 

10 

.. J .. Q.]_O_~_,Q§~ __ , __ 

'."._ 
11 ITOTAL 1,579.927.472 2,264,777 l,575,685.319 2.243,606 1.680,900,714 2.526.200 1,688,415.490 2J90.527 1.823.746.982 2,548.806 8,348.675,977 11.973,916 I 11 

Note: The above hilli~ determinants are the reeorded determinants_fromApril 2012 throu1:h Au1:ust 2012, which were converted from sale~- at meter level to sales at transmission level. 
I 

W ~ ITT ~ m I m I m 
I I I 

Apr-12 :Nfay-12 Jun-12 Jul-12 I Aug-12 I NIA I Sub-Total 
I Derived Wholesale Derived Wholesale Derived __ ~mll'.§aj_e ___ ~- .......... J2~r:b'.~.9~.2! .. ~s.~~ Derived Wholesale Derived Wholesale Derived Wholesale I 

Transmission Rates Transmission Rates Transmission Rates Transmission Rates Transmission Rates Transmission Rates Transmission Rates Line Lme 
>:o. Customer Classes Energy (kWh) Demand (kW) Energy (kWh) Demand (kW) Energy (kWh) Demand (kW) Energy (kWh) Demand(kW) Energy (kWh) Demand (kW) Energy (kWh) Demand(kW) Energy (kWh) Demand(kW) No. 

71Residential Customers I $ 0.0289550627 $ 0.0289550627 $ 0.0289550627 $ 0.0289550627 $ 0.0289550627 I$ I I ~~ 

14 I small commercial I $ 0.0302039111 I I s 0.0302039111 I I s 0.0302039111 I I s 0.0302039111 I I $ 0_0302039111 I I $ I I I I 14 
15 I I I I I I I I I I I 15 
16 IMedium-LargeCommercial I I I I I I I I I I 16 
17 I I I I I I I I I I 17 

~StreetLighting I$ 0.01735668581 I$ 0_01735668581 $ 0.01735668581 I$ 0_01735668581 I $0.01735668581 I$ ~~ 

20 I Standby Customers I I I I I I I I I 20 

Note: The Whofes/e Transmission Rates come from Section 3.3.3, paee 15. 

Line 
No. Customer Classes 

I 

(Al 
I 

Apr-12 
I 

Revenues la! Present Rates 
Energy (kWh) I Demand (kW 

(BJ 
I 

May-12 
I 

Revenues @Present Rates 
Energy (kWh) I Demand (kW 

(C\ 
I 

Jun-12 
I 

Revenues @Present Rates 
Energy (kWh) I Demand (kW) 

(DJ 

Jul-12 

Revenues la! Present Rates 
Energy (kWh) I Demand (kW 

(E\ 

Aug-12 

Revenues @Present Rates 
Energy (kWh) I Demand (kW) 

(F) 

N!A 

Revenues @Present Rates 
Enerb'Y (k\Vh) I Demand (kW) 

IF! 

Sub-Total 

Revenues @ Chan"ed Rates _!d!1! 
Enen .. 'V (kWh) Demand (kW) No. 

21 IResidentialCustomers Is 17,172,016 I I$ 16,311,749 I I$ 16,653,784 I I$ 17.895,241 I I$ 20,458,870 I I$ I$ 88,491,661 I$ I 21 

1-~---l§-~@--~~~"'.~al---I s -4.971.910 1-------·-11~·5JJ11333-1- ~- I $ 5.410.9741- -1-.--~ $ 5.939 .. 060 $ $ 26.838 .. 550 $ ~! 
25 Medium-Lar"eCommercial $ S18,958,057 $ $21,566,242 $ $23,623,121 $ $22,286,032 $ $23,848,481 $ $ $ $110.-281,933 25 
u u 
~; I Street Lightin $ 198,818 $ 183,380 $ 92,904 $ J 85,857 $ 59,273 I $ $ 720,232 I $ ~; I 
29 StandbvCustomers S 693,868 $ $ 697,689 $ $ 721,164 $ ~-_______ll_4,_?_§? __ t ____ ~-·-- J 732,018 $ $ $ 3,569,302 29 
w w 

--~-L ... J:QIAJ:.~-- ...... __ " $ 22,342,745 $19,651,925 $ 21,506.462 $22.-263,931 $ 22,157,662 $24,344,285 $ 23,586,371 $23,010.595 s 26,451.203 $24,580,499 s $ s 116.050.443 $113.851.235 ~ 
"}}_ --~---·"· <'7' I 33 GrandTotal $41,994,670 $43.770,393 $46.501,947 $46,596,966 $51,037,702 $ $229,901.678 -E 
Note: The above monthlr True-Up Cost of Service amounts were derived by multipf11i~ the above rates and biflin~ determinants except Medium & Lar~e C~I and Standby Customers, where t!te monthlv amounts are derived the appropriate pa~es. 
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Section 3.3.3 

SAN Dill GO GAS A.J\ffi ELECTRIC COMPANY ---···~··- .. 
T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filin2 1------- DERIV ATIO~_(lf.J7-]¥fonth RECORDED True-Up Cost of Service Based on the \VHOLESALE Rates Developed Us!n_g_!!!_~_!':mAJ=._'[_r}•~r;> Co,.i"o"r,s,,,~";'"~-------------------I 

For the Rate Effective Period September 2012 throu:i;h August 2013 ,-------

(Al (8) (C) rDl (El (Fl (F) 

··-~~~~~+-~~~-~~~~1~~~-1 
f---1---------c---~~~P-:]2,, Oct-12 Nov-12 Dec-12 Jan-13 Feb-13 Sub-Total f---------1 

Line Billing Determinants Billing Determinants Billing Determinants Billing Determinants Billing Determinants Billing Determinants Billing Determinants I Line 

No Customer Classes Energy (kWh) I Demand (kW Energy (kWh) I Demand (kWl Energy (kWh) I Demand (kW Energy {kWh) I Demand (kW) Energy (kWh) I Demand (kW) Energy (kWh) I Demand (kW) Energy (kWh) I Demand (kW) I No. 

4,3l0,486,105 I Residential Customers 844,815,140 __ 7_~~,?_6J.,2.?_Q__ 608,645,890 675,279,461 780,570,638 I J~-~?.?.,?J},9?~-
2 __ ? .... ..,-,~~-~~--T--=~~~1-----+-~~~~+-----t-~==· 

_} __ §:mall Commercial 217,661,557 198,174,248 175,661,663 177,333,366 175,715,169 173,585,649 1,118,131,652 

4 4 

I 5 !Medium-Large Commercial I 1,028,133.613 
6 

2.630,742 l~l.2_~.L 2._591_.512 I 874.181.195 I 2.306,812 I 898,678,021 I 2.363.063 I 809,014,375 I 2.058.956 881,075,469 2,290.495 l_?2~~1l~"L~Q_J ... L~-~±!_.§J2_J__2_ 
6 
7 7 I Street Lighting 

8 

.. 2.-1~tandby Customers 

1~t9 ... ------
]] TOTAL 

8,321.826 

167.914 

2,098,932,136 2,798.656 

8,252,381 9,013,128 

168,084 

1.925. 740.061 2,759,596 1,667,501,875 

10,779,674 6,452,792 9,777,744 52,597,546 

166,914 166,969 167,007 167.107 1,003,994 9 
lO ----.,-----" -

2,473,786 1,762,070,527 2,530,032 1,771,752,975 2.225,962 1.721,351.918 2.290,495 10.947,349,493 15,245,633 11 

Note: The above billin"' determinants are the recorded determinants om Se temher 2012 throu _h_A_ug_.,_t_2_01_3_, ~ELc:kr~!.:.!! con):'erted(o=m=""='="="='=m='="o;~='="="="='="=''=·'="cc'="='"='=m=I="="="='='='"~· ----+------------+-----------~-"i 

W ~ I rn ~ ITT (Fl (Fl 

Sep-12 Oct-12 I Nov-!2 

I Derived Wholesale Derived Wholesale ___ D~!Y._~A-~J:i.2.1!?~-a_1E_. 
Line Transmission Rates Transmission Rates Transmission Rates 
No. Customer Classes Energy (kWh) Demand {kW) Energy (kWh) Demand {kW) Energy (kWh) Demand (kW 

Dec-12 
Derived Wholesale 
Transmission Rates 

Energy (k\Vhl I Demand (kW 

Jan-13 
Derived \Vholesale 
Transmission Rates 

Energy (kWh) I Demand (kW 

Feb-13 
Derived Wholesale 
Transmission Rates 

Energy (kWh) I Demand (kW 

Sub-Total 
Derived Wholesale 
Transmission Rates Line 

Energy (kWh) Demand (kW) No. 

12 !Residential Customers I S 0.0289550627 $ 0.0289550627 I $ 0.0289550627 I I $ 0.0289550627 I I $ 0.0289550627 I I $ 0.0289550627 I I ~ 
13 l3 

.]4 !Small Commercial I S 0.03020391 17 I I $ 0.0302039117 I I $ 0.0302039117 I l.J_Q,Q}Q2_Q~2J}2 
15 

______ ,_t9,2~g~_o39111 I I $ 0.0302039111 I 14 I 
15 

16 IMedium-Lar_ge Commercial 
l7 

118 !StreetLighting IS 0.01735668581 --·---~1-~-Q_,0173566858 
l9 

$ 0.0173566858 

20 IStandbv Customers 

Note: The Wholes-le Transmis-sion Rates- come from Ser..1ion 3.3.3, vaf!e 15. 

(A) (Bl <Cl 

Sep-12 Oct-12 Nov-11 __ .. 

Line Revenues (al, Present Rates Revenues (al, Present Rates Revenues (al, Present Rates 
No. Customer Classes Energy (kWh) I Demand (kW Energy (kWh) I Demand (kWl Energy (kWh) I Demand {kW) 

$ 0.0173566858 

(D) 

L ... 
Dec-12 

Revenues (al, Present Rates 
Ener_gy {kWh) I Demand (kW) 

$ 0.0173566858 $ 0.0173566858 

(E) (Fl (Fl 

l6 
l7 
l8 
l9 
20 

---J;;":iLJ -------1 Feb-13 Sub-Total 

Revenues (Zi:) Present Rates Revenues (al, Present Rates Revenues (al, Changed Rates I Line 
Energy (kWh) I Demand (kW) Energy (kWh) I Demand (kW) Energy (kWh) I Demand (kW) I No. 

5.356,161 5,307,285 5.242,966 

I 2 .. 1 Residential Customers I$ 24,461,6751 I$ 21,550,151 $ 17,623,380 $ 19,552,759 $ 22,601,472 $ 19,020,959 I_! 124,~[o:i95l'·--'--. l_L·l , 
TI TI 

-- '"--~---~-- " $ 33,771,950 $ -:.··-····~23-23 Small Commercial $ 6,574,230 $ 5,985,637 $ ),JUJ,66'ol s $ 
24 ---··--·- .. --- "M ·----., 24 I 

25 Medium-LargeCommercial $ $26,386,342 $ $23,523,35!-·~f_______ $20,840,598 $ $21,346,957 $ $18,620,687 $ $20,694,360 $ $131,412,295 25 I 
U ~I 

27 StreetLightina $ 144,439 $ 143,234 $ 156,438 ____$_ .. ]87,§?_:f·=~--~---·--=:=::::3-~--- 111,999 $ 169,709 $ 912,919 $ 27 I 
n n 
29 I Standby Customers 
30 

lLJ TOTAL 
32 
33 IGrandTotal 

$ 732,423 I I $ 733,164 I .. -.-~-· $ 728,060 $ 728,298 $ 728,464 $ 728,903 

$ 31,180,345 I $27J 18.765 21.619,022 I $24.256,515 23.085,487 I $21.568.658 I$ 25.096,020 I $22,015.z55 Is 28.020,756 I $t9.349J5t I$ 24.433.634 I $21.423,263 

$58,299.JJO $51,935,537 $44,654,145 $47,171,275 $47,369.907 $45,856.897 

$ 4,379)12 I 29 
30 

159,495,2641 $135,791,607 l_lL"' 
Hl« 

$295.286,871 

Note; The above month Iv True-Up Co~1 of Service amounts- were derived bv multivlvinf! the above rates and billinr< determinants except lvledium & Larr<e C-1 and Standby Cus-tomers, where the monthlv amounts are derived the 111mrovriate l!aees. 
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Section 3.3.3 
SAN DIEGO GAS A.1'ffi ELECfRIC COMPA."fi' 

_______________________ 0D0E0RIV~A"TI~OcNc' 0ofclc7-~N!.'?.~!l•.RJ<:.GORDED True-Up Cost of Service Based on the WHOLESALE Rates Developed Using the FINAL Trne·UP Cost of Service I 
T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filing 

For tile Rafe Effective Period.Se11tem.b.er 2012 throue:h Aue:ust 2013 I 
: (I) (J) I -···~~11 _____ ----1 - (L) I (M) I (N) I (0) I 

I I I ~:!·3-----1 Apr-+~--·-·----___ May-13 Jun-13 -~--- i~1:·13_ .. _ ----- ----- Aug-13 Sub-Total -·--·~·--- Q~~.Total 
Line 
'.'lo. Customer Classes 

___l_ IB.~\!)~g_ti_~J_~ustomers 
2 

Billin' Detenninants Billin Determinants 
Energv (kWh) Demand (kW) Ener1,>y (kWh) Demand (k' 

616,176,269 565,057,710 

Billin<> Determinants Billin Determinants 
Energy (k\Vh) Demand (kW) Energy (kWh) Demand (kW) 

560,172,869 585.447.3~L 

Billing Detenninants 
Energv (kWh) I Demand (kW) 

705,737,459 

Billin Determinants Billin' Determinants 
Energy (k'Nh) Demand (k\l{) Energy (k\Vh) Demand 

638,956,384 3,671,548,011 

Billing Detenninants 
Energv (kWh) I Demand (k 

7,982,034,117 

Line 
No. 

1 
2 

SmallConunercial 167,684,283 168,422,284 ____ J_2~,,!Q4,.-2.li_ 180,808,512 201,510,317 193,656~838 .. 1,087:186,749 2,205,318,401 3 I 
4 4 
5 Medium-Lar eConunercial ~774,626,85] -~2.Ci4sJ)7o 832,982,479 ___ b_11§.,.!__~~- .. ____ ??Q.001,171 2,327,027 762,266,047 2,127,495 1,102,820,005 2,603,962 ~9J3.34s:912 2:348:140" - 5':266,045::;164- 13,607,876 10,732,179,654 --~1,?.:!2,?JJ .. _ .. ? __ . 
6 
7 Street Lightinll: 7,091,169 8,.294,198 10,741.810 "?,l§l,_81Q 8,052,802 6,173,190 46,521,038 99,118,584 
8 

,~9 Standby...£1.!!t.,O_'!l~~--~--· 167,414 166,547 168 541 169,066 174.392 174,214 l.020.175 2.024.169 I 
10 10 

"'Jl TOTAL_ ... __ ,,_________ 1_565,578,571 2,.212,484 1,574,756,670 ;2,3;2;2,7J_Q_ _1,_~1\i~Q20,364 2.495 569 1.534 689,750 2,296,561 2,018,120:583" __ ,,_2:778_354 1,752,135,325 2.522.354 10,071,301,262 14.628.051 21,018,650, 756 ;29,F3,684 11 

Note: 111e abm•e billi11g_ determi1w1f1s are tile record~d <feter"!!'!'!!.~1!(!-'!.!!.•.§_ef!!emher___E(12 tliroug~gust 2013, whidi were c011verted rom safes tit meter fei•ef to safes a1 transmission lei•el f----· 
; , I I I 

M I m m I 00 ITT I ~ IN) 101 

l-----j Mar-13 I Apr-13 F-- -----=:--- I Ju-;;~·h .. --· ----"I'" -------~1~ ... ----~1-"--... - ,_ _____ _A_ugll)____ ~ :>ut>-fotal Grand-Total 

Line 
'.'lo, Customer Classes 

Transmission Rates@ Present Transmission Rates@ Present 
Energy (kWh) Demand (kW) Energy (kWh) Demand (kW 

Transmission Rates @Present 
Energy (kWh) I Demand (kW) 

Transmission Rates (al Present 
Energy (kWh) I Demand (kW 

Transmission Rates (al Present 
Energy (k\Vh) I Demand 

Transmission Rates@. Present 
Ener1--"I (kWh) I Demand lk' 

Transmission Rates® Present 
Energy (k\Vhl I Demand (k' 

Chan ed Transmission Rates Line 
Energv lkWh) Demand (kW) No, 

~~ Residential Customers $ 0,0289550627 $ 0.0289550627 $ 0.0289550627 $ 0.0289550627 S 0.0289550627 $ 0.0289550627 ~~1··--··-·-·-··················1===1==-==1=--±1--
14 Small Conunercial $ 0,0302039117 $ 0.0302039117 $ 0.0302039117 $ 0.0302039117 S 0.0302039117 $ 0.0302039117 . ______________ J_4__ 

_)j_ 
16 !Medium-Large Commercial 
17 
18 I Street Lighting $ 0.0173566858 $ 0.0173566858 
19 

I 20 I Standby Customers 

INote: 11ie Wlwlesle Trm1smissio11 Rates come from Sectio113.3.3, va2e 15. i 
I 

(H) Ill 

s 0.0173566858 $ 0.0173566858 s 0.0173566858 $ 0.0173566858 

m oo I m ~ oo 
I 

(0) 

15 
16 
17 

_ _!_8 __ 

19 
20 

Mar-13 Apr-13 M -13 Jun-13 I Jul-13 I Au -13 Sub-JloJ.~L.. __ _ Q~~fo~----1-1 
Line 
K~~ I'" Customer Classes 

Revenues (al, Present Rates Revenues (al Present Rates 
Energy (kWh) Demand (kW) Energy (kWh) Demand (k' 

Revenues@) Present Rates 
Enen_"l(k\Vh) I Demand 

Revenues@. Present Rates Revenues® Present Rates 
Energv lk\Vh) Demand (kW) Energy (kWh) Demand (k' 

Revenues@. Present Rates Revenues@. Chan ed Rates Revenues® Chan<>ed Rates Line 
Energy (k\Vh) Demand (kW) Ener_gy (k\Vh) Demand (kW) Energy (kWh) Demand (kW) No. 

I 21 ResidentialCustomers S 17.841.422 $ 16,361,281 S 16,219,841 $ 16,951,664------$-:W,434i72- $ 18,501,022 S 106,309,903 $ S 231_,120,298 $ 21 L22 _______________ - - ~ ---- .. - .. -- __ , __ - - ---- ----- . 22 

23 SmallCommercial S 5,064,721 $ 5.087.012 $ 5,288,841 $ 5.461.124 $ _§.Q§_~,::!_QQ ________ $ 5,849,194 $ 32,837,293 $ $ 66,609.242 $ 23 

24 '"' --- ·------------- _1!_ 
_l_L_M~~-il'm·Larg~Comrnerci!l__$ _____ -_J__ljl_,:Blf . .599 $ $19,482,739 $ $23.023.436 $ $21,276,344 $ $26.175,668 $ $23,516,133 $ $131,956,919 $ S 263,369,214 25 

26 " 27 Street Lighting $ 123,079 S 143,960 $ 186,442 $ 107.054 $ 139,770 $ 107.146 $ 807,451 S , __ ..... __ J. _ ___J,720,370 S - 27 I 
28 __ ,,____ 28 

29 StandbvCustomers S 730,243 $ 726,460 $ 735.158 $ 737,446 $ 760,679 $ 759,902 $ - S 4,449,888 $ - S 8,829,29.Q __ 29 

--~ -------·-·- 30 I 
31 TOTAL $ 23,029,223 $19,212,842 S 21,592.253 $20,209,199 $ 21,695,124 $23,758,594 $ 22.519,842 $22,013,790 $ 26,660,842 $26,936347 $ 24,457,362 $24,276,035 $ 139,954.646 5136,406.807 $ 299.449.910 S 272.198.414 31 

~I Grand Total I I s 42.242.0651 I $41.so1,4s2 I s 45.453.11s I I $44,533,632 I ------·-1$53,597:189--1-· · l--a;4-g:733~397-I---- -------1 S276.36L453 I I s 571.648.3241 ~~ 
Notej· 11ie obm'e 111011/ldy True-Up Cost of Service aj"""ts were djii•ed by m11ltiplvi11f the above rates a11d biHing determimmts exce t Medil1m & LJ1 'e C-I and Sttmdb Customers, where the mo11tld amotmls are derii•ed /he" ro ri11te aees. 
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Section 3.3.3 

f--f--------------------------------------~~ScAN~D~IEGOGASANQ_~_k~"C"TRl~C~C"O"MP~ANY~~-----------------------------------------j 
T04-Cyde 2 Annual Transmission Fonnulaic Rate Filine ----~ ---··-··-· 

------~-----~-- -------~E.Rl:Y_.t_'J]QN_.o,LH.~M-1!...f!!hJ~_E_<:;_ORD_fil)_Tut~:11J!..!;g_s!__QfServi~Based on tll_~}Y_!IJ)_1¥1iM!LR,_:i_!.~~JJ.!<Y:~!Ql!~l!JJ..!!.i.~,e0<hc•cFcINcA~LcT0rn0ec-Uc'~C0°'0'00f0S0e0~0;recc ________________________ 1 For the Rate Effective Period Septemoer :wu tnrou:?:n Aueust tUJJ 
Non Coincident Demand (a) 100% 

Line ' Lillo 
No. Description Aor-12 Mav-12 Jun-12 Jul-12 Au•-12 Total Reforence No 

--- ----------- -----------
l INnn,,CninddontDom~nd.fKWl:.A~liod.tn.lD_D%: 

Secondar,' 78,807 74,542 85.448 81,624 85,916 
8.817 10,682 13,772 !0,635 9,086 • • f'.!'i_~a_l:'t'._______ 0.011 I JU,OOL. I l,,llL. iu,o~~ I >',UO<> I I )L.,>'>'L. ~uon),,_;:i•n ozu.L:J.n.'""IUUU I '-

Transmission 

4~-11_!' ~-~~q_~--'-'.·0'-1'.~g_e}_Q,?;_!,!!,.~,,;'° 1QUO 1-'-
)2,992 SecLion,,,_>:Pn o20.2:Ln.58"1UUO 3 

Total 

!'inn-Cninden! Dcm•nd R•t« P.,- (S/1'."1\1 r,;1 1 ~~%' ' 

Secondary 
Primary 

IO I Transmission 
n 
12 I Revenues (@Calculated Rn1es: .. 

13 I Secondary 
14 Prim; 
15 I Transmission 

_J__§_l_. __ Total 
n 

,_18_ TntalR;;;.:;;;.;rai c~1cuW~d RMe." 

87.624 85,224 

------
s 9.5588925489 $ 9.5588925489 

s 9.5588925487 $ 9.5588925487 

s 9.5588925566 $ 9.5588925566 

_,J>~. 753,30!L $ 712,533 
84,279 102,110 

837,587 s 814.648 

837,587 s 814,648 

99,220 92.259 95,002 

$ 9,5588925489 $ 9,5588925489 $ 9.55889254891 $ 

$ 9,5588925487 $ 9,5588925487 $ 9-5588925.J.87 I$ 

$ 9.5588925566 $ 9.5588925566 $ 9.5588925566 

$ 816.787 $ 780,236 s 821.267 
l3L649 10!,.§~8- -----~.§,~42- I 

$ 948.436 $ 88L894 s 908.116 

$ 948.436 $ 88L894 s 908J 16 

,>Jon-Coincident Demillld 0lCD) Rates are applicnble to the followin~ California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) tariffs: AD. PA-T-1. 
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1, -1 s 
1±=-~11 ,, I S I s 

I 

Page - 5 

S<."lionJ.J.J:Pn•o20.2;Ln.60xlOOO 4 
459.329 Sum Line' 2; J: 4 

Section 3.3.3: Pa~e 15: Line 6 

Section3.3.3: Pa e 15: Line 6 

SoctionJ.3.J:Pa e15:Line6 

~-----·--

3,884._)_3_~_ 

506,545 

4.390,681 

4,390.681 

•. ___ b-_jr_i!l_~-~ Line 8 
Line 3 x Line 9 

Line 4 x Line to 
Sum Lines 13: 14: 15 

--------- --"'"'". ·-
Line 16 

C> 
0 
o ,.... 
c.o 

11117/2014 w 

10 

ll 
12 

13 

" 
" 
16 

_ _!l_, 
18 



----......--~------~------

_Line 
No. 

Non-Co;ncidcntDcmaml (KW): App);e;l to 100%: 

r<on-f'oind<·n! Ilem•ml R•to< p..,. is=\10"· 1 00%: ' 

I I I I I I I 

Section 3.3.3 
SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 

T04-Cyde 2 Annual Transmission Fonnulaic Rnte filing __ _ 

DERIVATION ofl 7-Montb RECORDED True-Up Cost of Service Based on the WHOLESALE Rates Developed Us[ng_th~J'!~A.kI!.u,~oU~o~c,o""'''"f"S"''IT"""'----------------------
For the R.ite Effective Period Sep1cmpcr .. mu uiruugu ;..u::un .ou1.:> 

Non-Coincident Demand (@ 100% 
I I I 

I I 
Mav-13 Jun-13 J Jul-13 Aug-13 

I 1 1 I 
I I I 

85)34 n.2221~-- __ n,?.'~'Q.._I 78.682 
11.250 16,191 12-251 19,1_~ 

96.~84 I 93.~13 I 89.~41 I 97,819 

S.cli~n JjJ: Pogo 15; Lino 6 Se_condan• s 9.5588925489 $ 9.5588925489 S 9,5588925489 $ 9.5588925489 $ 9.5588925489 J_2Ai..?.?.91_5_1.~? . ..:L?~889··"' .. "' l.S 9.558."." .. 5489 $ 9.5588925489 $ 9.5588925489 $ 9.5588925489 $ 9.5588925489 ' I PllmlU)' s 9.5588925487 $ 9.5588925487 $ 9,5588925487 $ 9,5588925487 $ 9.5588925487 $ 9.5588925487 $ 9.5588925487 $ 9.5588925487 $ 9.5588925487 $ 9.5588925487 $ 9.5588925487 $ 9.5588925487 
"10 Transmission S 9.5588925566 $ 9.5588925566 s 9.5588925566 $ 9.5588925566 $ 9-5588925566 $ 9.5588925566 $-9.5588925.566 S 9.~~§8_~2~~6 $ 9.5588925566 $ 9.5588925566 $ 9.5588925566 $ 9.5588925566 --~;;;;~-~.:;~~-:-~:~_:_~: ~:~:: I~, 
" _)l.._, 
12 !Revenues (!il Calculated Rates: " 13 I Secondary 8_76,024_ I $ 816.002 ~.482_1-~-- ___ _j_~_~,_0_~£_1 $ 678.201 I$ 781.9421 $ 73L934 $ 708,612 $ 819.518 s 738.157 l_J _____ I4J,§lI_I $ 752.1171 $ 9.187.732 Line 2 x Line 8 __l1 

•.• --- -- 817 213.047 82.852 93.583 102.475 7L040 107.538 154.766 117.103 __ ,1_8],2ll!_ 1.460.104 Line 3 x Line 9 14 
. 0 15 

-·-.- ····-· ------ ····--- -·-·--- '""''i2 $ 927.056 ' 892.923 $ 858.780 $ 935.045 $ 10.647.836 ----·- --~.!!1Lines13: 14: 15 16 
.Ji~·1-2"".Y I '"'""'I '"°"'I " I I I I I 15 __ Transmission - - - - - - - i.m~'IXLu 1,, 1 -u .. ·~•m•T.;i;;it 21'.lr.Mt 117h170t 7"'1AGGt '"'"'''~ 7"''"'"' 97<:<:7<;~ QOAACI<>~ no~ 

--------- --·-- -- _!_7_ 
813.6os s·- ·-i:J76:-173- $ 754.499 $ 1.039.113 s 761.053 $ 875.525 s 834.409 $ 779.652 $ 927.056 $ 892.923 $ 858.780 s 935.045 $ 10.647.836 Line 16 18 

17 
18 !Total Revenue< rtil. Caleu!ate~ R.11"-" 

'-----~ ·--·~··-, -------.---·---·---- I 
>lon-Coinciden! Demand (NCO) Rates are applicable to the followin~ California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) tariffs: AD. PA-T-1.i 

Page - 6 
Revenue Proof -WHOLESALE TU COS - Step 8R_11-12-2014.xlsx 1111712014 

0 
0 
0 
!--" 
r..o 
~ 



I _____ L ___ _ I I I I 

Section 3.3.3 
SAi'l DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 

f-------------------------~====~~=~====~-cT0004-~C""0le0,0A~000•0'"01T0•000'"0m0l0"0lo000F000rm000l0ai000R~ateFi!inl!. -··-----·-·--··-----------------------·--- I 
f---f-------------------------"D"E"RI~V0A0T0I00N~o0f>07c-Mcooo0l0h0RE~C000RD~E"D"T0ru00e-~Up Cost o,f S~D'.!S!CJIJ1~~.~J1_1!_~_W1!9_l;_~§Af;_lj:_B1!._!~~Y~QPed Y~!!!l!._!_1)1'.__flli_4Jo.!!'..Y~:JlP_t;'Q_~t_<_![~r_'l'.!£_~----

For the Rate Effective Period September 2012 throueh Aueust 2013 
Non-Coincident Demand (ii) 90% 

Line Line 

No. Descrintion Anr-12 Mav-12 Jun-12 Jul-12 ' Au<>-12 ' NfA NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA Total Reference No 

I I 
I ----- --1 I I 

_N•"_·Coi~d~ont Oomond (KW): A1rnlicd to 911%: 

Schedules AL-TOU I AY-TOU I DG-R 1 1.598.6321 1.668.7751 1.796,9271 1.Gs1J6sT 1.835.461 8.581.5(•3 I S.ClionJJ.J:P"ge20.2;Ln.87,JOOO 

Schedule A6-TOU I - I - I - I - I Ao-1 uu .~,'.'~,i~).'_;l_::~_,3,;,~~.Zll.Z; 1=_~.:...li.'~_.:'---.!~j_'L_ 

Tomi - Scconda}'t_. ---·-~-------- ·--~1-- .. U.2-?.,~~2.-1------.-1.£~~-11s J L796,927_j 

Schedules AL-TOU I AY-TOU I DG-R: I 30L275 I 301.604 I 31s.008 I 
Schednle A6-TOU I 13.404 I 16A28 I 31.319 I 

IO Torol-Prirnarv I 314,680 I 318.033 I 349,327 I 

!L 
12 

--~·····~·-· 

_1}_ ~"2~~12.LA.h:IQl!/AY:IQ:r,!_/._JJ_G-R: 20.428 19.918 19.893 I 

" Schedule A6-TOU 75.500 86A03 93.919 I 
'5 Totnl - Transmission 95.927 106.322 113,812 I 
16 Toro! 2.009,239 2.093.129 2.260,1166j 

_l_7_ 
l._8_ 
19 Non-Coindon!UomamlRoto•Poc. 90%: 

1.6s1.16s_L 1.835A61 

33+.+88 I 329.560 
4.564 I 20.828 

339,052 I 350.389 

---•-·--·----- ------ _ ,,, .. , 
20.074 I 21.193 
90.406 I 79.755 

110.480 I JOO,N8 
2.131.3110j 2.286.797 

8.581.563 Sum Linos 3 and 4 

L584.936 I &clionJ.JJ:Pnge20.2;Ln.9lxlOOO 

86.544 I Section :U.3; Poge 20.2; Ln. 141 x 1000 

I Sum Lin"' 3 ond 9 10 
11 
n 

101.506 I Sc-ction3.3.3;Pogc20.2;Ln.93x!OOOI 13 

425.983 I Sccliun 3.3.3: p.,~c20.2: Ln. 143' 10001 14 

527.489 I SumLin0>1Jundl4 I 15 
10.780.531 SumUnes5; \O; 15 JS 

'7 

-""-
19 

~ Secondary --1 $ 8.6030032940 I $ 8.6030032940 I $ 8,6030032940 I $ 8,6030032940 I , '"'"·---- •• 

'1 Prim my ··-··--·-~ .. --- ... ¥ ... 8.~Q2.Q.9.n.~- -~.-~,§QiiiQi~~ji ::i-8.6o'3iiii32938- -$-8.6030032938 ~ ~.OU~UU~L"~~ 
I ~ ~·~~~~~~~~~~ I ~ - I ~ - I ~ - I ~ - I ~ - - I I Scctio,,_g~;l'~J2;,],~~"-~- ·- - I -~-°--

Sccuon 3.3.3_;_f__"!\C 15; Lmc 8 21 
n Transmission $ 8.6030033010 s 8.6030033010 $ 8,6030033010 $ 8.6030033010 s 8,6030033010 Scction3.3.3; Pugc l5:Linc 8 I 22 

23 I I I I I I I 23 
24 Revenues 'ii' Calculated Rates: 24 ~ 

--~?- ~-$.~2E.si.®::_ .. , __ ~-----... - ----···- -~-·-- 1~.JJ}~l!.i!... L_ 1±2~§.dl~ . .. L _\-?,±~-~.,~~2- .~.-.!1·±~-~.253 J'-.--.-------1.UQdll. _L~-----'----- _$ ______ -'----- .L--.-------- .J ... -·-· ,,_,,_ -~·- ·------·- .. £ _ _1},_?12,~.g- . Line 5 x Line 20 25 
_}.(j__ __ .. P~m@' __ , _____________ ., __ t,,ZQ1J~2- ------~,_7)§.§2_ ~---·~,_Q~J.,1~2 2.916.867 3.014.394 ____ --·---- ,,,,, _______ ·- ___ -·-··---·-· _____ J.±}79.747 Line 10 x Line 21 26 

27 Transmission 825.263 914.685 979.124 950.459 868.458 4.537.989 Line 15 x Line 22 _____ ;?}_ 
28 Total $ 17.285.493 S 18.007.198 $ 19.443.354 $ 18.335.579 $ 19.673.325 $ S $ S $ $ S $ 92.744.949 Sum Lines 25: 26: 27 28 
29 I I I I I I I I 29 
30 I Total Revenues rjjl Calculate<! Rate.•: 17,285393 18.007,198 19,443,354 18,335.579 19.673,325 

90% Non-Coincident Demand (NCO) Rates are applicable to the following California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) tariffs: A Y-TOU: AL-TOU: AL-TOU-DER. DG-R and A6-TOU. 
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Section 3.3.3 
~··--·-· ·~.,·-

SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 
T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rnte Filing 

DERIVATION of 17-Month RECORDED True-Up Cost of Service Based on the WHOLESALE Rates Developed Using the FINAL True-Up Cost of Service 
For the Rate Effective Period September 2012 through Auaust 2013 

Non-Coincident Demand (ii) 90% -----·· . ··-· .. -1 
Line Line 
No Description Sep-12 Oct-12 Nov-12 Dec-12 Jan-13 Feb-13 Mar-13 Apr-13 Mav-13 Jun-13 Jul-13 Aug-13 Total Reforence No. 

_l _l_Non_:Co!ncldcnt lkmand fKVll: Annl!cd to 90%: 

~--
Schedules AL-TOU I A Y-TOU I DG-R 2.032.596 1.931.513 1.749.262 1.803.287 1.563.013 1.737.027 1.542.+64 1.662.109 1.804.147 1.7.J.l.172 1.795.669 1.812.448 21.174.705 I Seotion3.3.3;Pogc20.2;Ln.87x1000 

4 IScheduleA6-TOU Sc-ction3.3.3; Pogo20.2;LrL 137 x !000 

~--1-~!9~1_::..§.~9-~s!~ff ..... _____ ... ~------·~-l--'-·032.s% 1 1.931.513 I 1.749-262 .! .. ~i.!_~.2~?, t,563.0!3 .!)?}.,0_27 __ ].Sj_?_.1_?_~- ____ L~~?_,_l_OJ_i_ 1.804,1471 l,741.1721 1.795.6691 1.812,4481 21.174.7051 SumLin0<3nn<l4 I ~ I 

' Schedules AL-TOU I AY-TOU I DG-R: I 376.239 I 375,389 I 326.350 I 335,070 I 273.494 I 315.825 I 293,398 I 289.519 I 285,286 I 146.303 I 584.000 I 305.561 I 3.906.435 I Section 3.3.3: Pa~c 20.2; Ln. 9j-,,1QQOl--·g 
9 SchedulcA6-TOU 23.984 10.862 14.124 30.856 13.203 25.083 16.7*4 15.741 22.125 13.155 10.901 22.948 219.727 S<ction3.3.3:Pogo20.2;Ln.l4lxlOOO 
10 Total-PrimUJY 400.224 386.251 340..173 365,927 286.698 340.909 310.142 305.260 307.411 159.458 59.J..901 328.510 4.126.162 ------SumLinos8and9 I JO 

11 I I I I I I I 11 
~!1_ ~---·--·---- 12 I 

13 SchcdulcsAL-TOU/AY-TOG/DG-R: 25.993 25.271 39.07') (6.481) 39.772 25.774 2L272 9,~_ .... _ .. .,~S..?!~.- 33.612 22.627 22,849 274.843 Se<Hon3.3.J:Pn•o20.2;Ln.93xl000 13 I 
14 SchoduloA6-TOU 86.814 125.432 99.125 91.624- 89.856 95.193 83.900 97.391 103.271 99.840 100.925 86.514 1.159.886 _fl_~"·'i?!)_~,~~3:1'ogeW.2:Ln. 143,;Jooo 14 

15 Total -Tmnsmission 112,807 150.703 138.205 85.1-13 129.628 120,967 105.1 72 107.251 118.486 133.452 123.552 109.363 1.434.728 Sum Lines 13 and 1.\ 15 
16 Total 2.545.626 2.468.467 2.227.940 2.254.357 1.979.339 2.198.902 1.957.778 2.074.619 2.230.044 2.034.082 2.514,121 2,250,320 26,735.596 Sun>Linc~~-J-O:-i5. 'i'6-
11 I I I I I I 11 
18 I I I I I I I 18 

19 N"on-CoindontDomondRoto•Pcr!SfKW\@90%: ------- ___ -------.,.·~· ------ I ~ l9 
20 Secondarv $ 8.60300329-10 $ 8.6030032940 S 8,6030032940 $ 8.60300329-10 $ 8.6030032940 $ 8.60300329-10 $ 8.6030032940 $ 8.6030032940 $ 8.6030032940 $ 8.6030032940 $ 8.6030032940 $ 8.6030032940 Seclion3.J.J:Po olS:Une8 20 
21 Primary S 8.6030032938 $ 8.6030032938 S 8.6030032938 $ 8.6030032938 $ 8.6030032938 $ 8.6030032938 $ 8.6030032938 $ 8.6030032938 $ 8.6030032938 $ 8.6030032938 $ 8.6030032938 $ &:6o30032938-------·-~·--.. ---Scc1ion3.3.3;l'ngel5;Liue8 2J 

I 22 Transmission s 8.6030033010 $ 8.6030033010 $ 8.6030033010 $ 8.6030033010 $ 8.6030033010 $ 8.6030033010 $ 8.6030033010 $ 8.6030033010 $ 8.6030033010 s 8.6030033010 $ 8.6030033010 $ 8.6030033010 -----s;;;;;;-~~--;:3~3; .. p~~~--;;;-;:-;;;·s-·--- .... i2 
23 I I I I I I I 23 
2' R'""""@ Co•ru'""' R*' . . . . I . . . . . I . . . . I 24 
25 Second $ 17.486.428 $ 16.616.812 $ 15.048.909 $ 15.513.684 S 13.446.603 $ 14.943.645 $ 13.269.826 $ 14:299:126 _J_~IJl.8} __ ~-- .. 1±,~!2}~ .. t $ .l?d:l_l!_,_)_Q_ $ 15.592.495 $ 182.166,058 Lme5xLme20 25 

____1L Prim 3.*43.125 3.322.915 2.929.092 3.l.J.8.069 2.466.460 2.932.838 ___ 2,§§!,)l!_ ___ _?_.§_~~-!-~L ___ ___J_.644.656 1.371,820 5,117,933 2.826.170 35.497,385 Line 10 x Line 21 26 

27 Tronsrnission 970.479 1.296.499 l.188.975 732.486 1.115.194 l.040.679 904.795 922.677 l.!119.336 1.148,090 I.062,916 940.848 12.342.974 Line 15 xLlne22 27 

28 Tota! $ 21.900.032 S 21.236.226 $ 19,166,976 $ 19.39-1.239 S 17.028,257 $ 18,917.162 S 16.842.773 $ 17.847.958 $ 19.185.075 $ 17.499.215 $ 21.628.991 $ 19.359.513 $ 230.006.417 Sum Lines 25: 26: 27 28 

..E__ 29 
30 TotalRevenue.dll(:_"!,~~!_::ted_!_l_"!e" $ 21.900.032 S 21.236.226 $ 19.166.976 $ 19.394.239 $ 17.028.257 $ 18.917.162 S 16.842.773 $ 17.847.958 S 19.185.075 $ 17.499.215 $ 21.628.991 S 19.359.513 $ 23U.U06.417 Line2& 30 

· 90% Non-Coincident Demand (NCO) Rates are applicable to lhe followin_~ California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) tariffs: AY-TOU; AL-TOU: AL-TOU-DER. DG-R and A6-TOU 
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Section 3.3.3 
SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COI't'IPAI\'Y --.. .--.. ·----

··-~· T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic R:ite Filini>: 
DERIVATION of 17-Month RECORDED True-Up Cost of Service Based on the WHOLESALE Rates Developed Usin2 the FINAL Tnuc-U1?J·2<.>!L<!fJi~.r';'.i,\:~---

J:_o_r the Rate Effective Period September 2012 throueh Au:!Ust 2013 I 
Maximum On Pe..i.k Period Demand Rates (fu!IT!l)!ICL~.W.i.~~:1'.r .. !l<1tes) 

Line 
-~-:~l Descriotion Aor-12 May-12 I fon-12 I Jul-12 I Aug-12 I NIA I NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA Total Reference NIA No. 

I 
Ion-Peal< Demnnd !KWJ, 
I Second C288.897 1.415,029 1,678,566 1,573,144 1,725,991 7,681,628 I Section3.3.3; Page20.3; Ln. 105 x 1000 

~~--1~ 278,089 294,603 328,196 347,093 337,0~J. 

Transmission 31,709 34,717 31.447 45,861 27,503 
Total 1.598.695 1,744.349 2,038,209 1,966,099 2,090,531 

1,585.018 I Section 3.3.3; Page 20.3; Ln. 109 X 1000 

~'+.Ill Jl.'i-'t/ '+J,001 ;,1,JVJ 171.236 Scction3.J,3;Pa••20.3;Ln.lllxl000[ .. 4 

'"''''" ~M"""" •M~""" """"M' 9.437.883 SumLines2;3;4 Is ---··---
_j __ 

7 Jl:fa~inrnm On-Peak Demand Rntes Per (S~: 

_§ ___ --~ $0.4986748126 $ 1.4906243582 $1.4906243582 s 1.-1906243582 $1.4906243582 $ --- .. t. Section 3.3.3·, Page lS;Lines 11 & 12 

9 Prim $0.4986748126 $ 1.4906243582 -1J~9§-?±~1P_ $ 1_4906243582 $ 1.4906243582 $ $ $ 1$ I$ IS I$ I Scction3.3.3:Pa~cl5;Linc'll&l2 

,__JQ___ __ I._1?I!smission $0.49&6748126 $ 1.4906243582 $J.4M'"·''~no '"nro•~rno ~' .onnFO,ocno 

11 
vu.<.-.~~"'" I ~ ,,-,,vu-.-.N'>.O I ~,,-.,vu,_-.~~"'" "' I ~ I $ jJ_,_ -· ..... -----!-~-- _ :_ ... _1_J_ w------::___j_!, _____ ·_1 I Section3.3.3;Pn~e JS: Lines 11 & 12 10 I 

11 

e-1L Revenues(@ Cakuloted R.1tes: 
-------------

13 Secon $ 642.741 $ 2.109.277 $ 2.~~=·~ '.: ,~,.:~,?~·{·+~--""'~-~-~~~ 
--2"- __ fE~~rx, _____ 138,676 ·--. 

15 Transmission 15,812 ~ .. ,.,u .. u.o'~ uo,.rn., -.v,77U 

-·--------·--·--------1-!~, 
Line 2 x Line 8 13 

-----+-----+-----1-----+-----+-----+-----+-~---"-----~----I - I - l---]·0,171,90'i. 

---t~:~1~~~20·---I*' - ' 2,086_.816 >JY.l'l-J I 'l-OY,;,11 I ~11.~o~ I ~v;,,~N I I I j I I ---~I--- 223:795" 
,. "'" ., ~ .. , ,~ "'" rn ~nE 

lL Total $ 797.229 $ 2.600.170 $ 3.038.204 $ 2.930,714 $ 3,116.195 12.482.512 Sum Lim;s_ll;_H_;_ 15 I 16 

12_ .)}_ 
18 Totol Revenues (al Calculated Rntes: $ 797,229 $ 2.600.170 $ 3_.038,204 --~--- 2,_.~3_Q,714 _s __ 1__.]_l_§_,_195 12.482.512 Line 16 18 _______ ,, ____ 

Maximum On-Peak Demand Rates are applicable to the following California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) tariffs: A Y-TOU; AL-TOU: AL- TOU. AL-TOU-DER and DG-R 
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1~--, 
Section 3.3.3 

SAN DIEGO GAS ANO ELECTRIC COMPANY I T04-Cyde 2 Annual Transmission Fonnulaic Rate Filing 
DERIVATION of 17-Month RECO~];.:Q..I.~~VQ.(~~-toLService Based on the WHOLESALE Rates OeveloDed Usine: the FINAL True-Up Cost nfService 

For the Rate Effective Period September 21112 through Aul!;Ust 2013 
Maximum On Peak Period Demand Rates (Summer & Winter Rates_t ... ,-·-.,--~ .. -··· 

I I 

,Li''I- I I Li"'I 
No. Descriotion Seo-12 Oct"12 Nov-12 Dec-12 Jan-13 Feb-13 Mar-13 Aor-13 Mav-13 Jun-13 Jul-13 Aug-13 Total Reference ~ Descrintion Sen-12 Oct-12 Nov-12 I 

6 

7 

10 
11 

On-Peak Dem .. nd !Kill: 
Secondary I.927.619 1.697.912 --·~L11}:9_?.L ______ 1_,41:1.,498 1.236.854 1,391,387 1,234,083 1,343,441 1,538,812 1,631,189 1,682,539 1,700,726 18,252,144 Section 3.3.3;Pa e 20.3·,Ln. 105 x 1000 2 
Primary 391,865 371,725 296J27 30J,964 246.183 287,476 267.298 262,915 _166,572 143,022 615,534 331.001 __ 3_,781,683 Section 3.3.3: Pa~e 20.3: Ln_ 109 x 1000 

Transmission 38,671 34,402 50.765 fl 1.875 82)82 39,782 34,788 23,348 38,480 48,925 51,167 30,300 461,133 Section 3.3.3·, I'n e 20.3·, Ln. 111 x 1000 4 
Total 2358,155 2,104,039 1,759.974 1,744,587 1,565,419 1.718.645 L536,168 1,629,704 1,843,865 1,823,137 2,349,240 2,062,027 22,494,959 S!!~Lines2;3;4 

M~~imum On-Peak Dcm•md Rnt<> Pee IS/KW): 

~conda $1..1906243582 $0..1986748126 $0.4986748126 S0.4986748126 $0.4986748126 $ 0.4986748126 S0.498674&126 S0.4986748126 $1.49062435&2 $1.4906243582 Sl.4906243 &2 $1.49062435&2 Section 3.3.3; Po~c 15: Lines 11 & 12 

Primary ·------ ··-rn-- - -~!,_'_!J_il_§~'_i_3582 _j_Q,_4986748126 $0,4986748126 S0.498674&!26 $0..1986748126 $ 0.4986748126 S0.4986748126 $0.49867+8126 $1..1906243582 $1.4906243582 Sl.4906243 82 $1.4906243582 Section 3.3.3·, Po~e 15: Lines 11 & 12 

Transmission $1.4906243582 $0.4986748126 $0.4986748126 S0.49867'_!.~.1-~6._ J_Q-~2.S,~Z~~.!1.? .. _$ _9o±2~?±8126 S0.4986748126 $0.4986748126 $1..1906243582 $1.4906243582 SL4906243 82 $1..1906243:"~ ----"'=:_I I S<:".!i201 __ 3_,_~~E<O __ lj_;_~e.;__)_1,~ll__l ,-~Q 
11 

2,873,356 $ 846,706 $ 704,669 $ 

584,124 185.370 147,671 

57,643 17,155 25,315 15,922\I 41,082 I 

3.515,123 $ 1,049.231 $ 877,655 $ 

3,515.123 $ 1.049.231 $ 877.655 $ 

:Maximum On-Peak Demand Rates are applicable to the following California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) tariffs: AY-TOU: AL-TOU; AL- TOU. AL-TOU-OER and OG-R 
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1-~--· L. __ ··---- ......... L __ ___L __________ +-_, 
Section 3.3.3 

, ____ ,,_ ... -... SAN DIEGO GAS AJ'liD ELECTRIC COMPAi.~ ·--···· --··-.. - _ ___ ---- .. 

______________________ T,0=4·=Cyc!~J.A!!!)!!?.l Transmission Formulaic Rate Filin:?: ·---

-------------------~D~E,RIV~"A"T"I,00N~ofJ.Z7 .. ~1f!.!Jlh RECORDED True-Up Cost of Service Based on the WHOLESALE R.1.tes Developed UsiJ!g_!!i~.KIJ>lA1.J):!!.t!ll!..(:!'ll_t!'J S,o"~~ie"~---------------------1--1 
_Jfnr the Rate Effective Period September 2012 throul!h August 2013 

I Maximum Demand_@tI.i.me of System Peak (Su7mer & Winter &ites) 

1 Line•~·-·
No. Description 

Coincident Peok_nemo_Q_d __ OQYl,_ 

Anr-12 T Mav-12 1 
.l l 

Jun-12 1 Jul-12 1 Au"-12 ' 1 J _I 

,_2_1~"-9!?:~~!);' 1 __ 
3 Primarv '.~·::~ 1--~-Y:'~~~-I ::-~:: I :~·::: I :~·~~:I _4_l _ _.!~1!!!.S!!)iSsion ~0.01~ 00,VI~ /(J.~U/ ""·"'' UU,UOI 

Tota! IU,IYU I IY,'JISY I l U)_.~~} _ _l ___ l),)>'U I ~.o.11'J I 

6 
7 ICoinoidontPoak Demand Rote• Per ($/KW): 

Seconrl~rv 
~ft n_,oMno ,, I ~' "'"~oonoM I ~' ooo.rnononn I $1.8235839309 s 1.8235839309 

~u.~~IOU~~~~ .. I ~l.OL~-·o~,~u, l-~~"-"-"~2?.?."'--"----1 $1.8235839309 s 1.8235839309 
1---!o-I ~~a=issi~;-.. I~~·~~~~~~~~~~ I~'.·~:~~~~:~~: I~'.·~:~~::~:~~'.. I 

NIA I NIA I 

J J 

I I 
I I 

:-Ii 1-:-$ 

$ 

,_!L1--·· +--·-· · I I 
12 Rexenu_e_s_ffil_Lnkl!!_a_ted Rote_g 

13 I Secondarv 
14 I Primarv _, __ 6_.l}_§ __ ____ ____ll.726 53,611 20,022 29,236 
15 I Transmission 31,630 120,500 139,516 117.823 121,609 

-- ---16 I ,_'[~~1 ~ ~l.l'tO ~ 144,2,:26 _$_ - __ l9}J]l_ _j> 137,845 5 150,845 $ $ 5 
17 

37.748 1-$- 144226 I $ 193,1271 $ 137,845 I s 150,8451 $ I ' I s 18 !Total Reyenu<,>., __ r@_Cn_l_c:_ula_t_e_!1_8,.1_t_'"''il 

Maximum Demand Rates at Time of System Peak rates are applicable to the followino; California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) tariffs: A6-TOU. 
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NIA I NIA I NIA I 

l J l 

I -- I - I 
I 

T I I 

-:1-::1~ 
$ 

' $ 

-----·---
$ $ $ 

I• ,_J_, ___ . __ L• 

NIA I NIA 

.l 

I 
I 
I 

$ 

' ' 

______ ,, __ 

$ 

$ 

Line --------
I Total Reference No. 

J - - ------ --
-~~-"!i!!_'!l}}:Pn[0<'._20.4;Ln. 155 s 1000 2 

I 80,797 Section 3.3.3; Pn~e 20.4; Ln. 159 x 1000 3 
I 332,696 Sc"tion 3.3.3: bl'<0..~1.!:+~.l,?. __ 1_~1 .. ~lQO_Q__ _4_ 
I 413,493 SumLines2;3;4 5 

. 6 

Section 3.3.3; Pa o 15; Linc• 15 and 16 

Section 3.3.3: Pa'" 15: Linc• 15 and 16 

Section 3.3.3: Pnue 15; Lines 15 mid 16 10 ·-·---- -
'1 
.2 

Line 2 x Line.~ .. --- _ __l_L 
132,713 Line 3 x Line 9 14 
531,078 ,,_, __ I,!!!_~ 4 x Line 10 _li 

$ 663.791 Sum Lines 13; 14; 15 16 

I $- u' 6637791 I ------ -------LlMi6-----rif-
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Section 3.:~.:~-· ------------------------

--------------~S~J?JEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY -"----------------
T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rat!C__lfJJi!!e: 

t--t--------- ~------------~D~E~RIV~~A~T~I~O~N ~Ll}-Month RECORDED True-Up Cost of Service Based_!!_l!.~!!_~_WHOLESALE Rates Developed Usin!!: the FINAL True-Up Cost of Service 
!:51:!.'.Jl!!;_ll:ale .ti;Uecnve l'eriou ::;eptember 2012 through August 2013 

Maximum Demand la) Time of System PeJ1k {Summer & Winter &ttes) 
I I I I 

Sep-12 Oct-12 Nov-12 Dec-12 Jan-13 Feb-13 Mar-13 I Anr-13 I Mav-13 Jun-13 I Jul-13 I Au!!-1'1 Tnt•l Ref;;:;;;~--;;;;-·----------1 ~~e, 
-- ___ '" ___ 

Coincident Peak Demand {KW): . ------
Secondary Section 3.3.3: P~~c 20.4: Ln. 155 ~ 1000 I 2 
Primary 1~,:t-~.~-- 8,435 4,866 14,309 11,267 12,034 . ------- 8,063 13,863 11,627 19,717 _____ }4,205 14,432 147,270 I Section 3.3.3; Pu~c 20.4; Ln. 159 x IOOO 

"'~ ..,~,.. ,.,~ ~" rr nn,., O~ M~ "'" '"n 65,140 65,044 77,646 71.637 87,827 66,654 
uu,,.,_,_., __ L_ _,_L.,.,,,,.,. ''»UV uc,uv ~..-,J .. 7 """·'"""" 73,203 78,906 89,273 9L354 102,032 81,086 

I 
I 

$ ' $ $ $ ' $ l.&235839309_1J_Q,~37803333.J-l $0.5378033334-1- $0~5378033334 $0.5378033334 _LqJJz.g_Q}'.!334 S0.5378033334 S0.5378033334- ---$ 
$ 1.8235839309 $ 0.5378033334J $0.53Z~~}}}_4 I S0.5378033334 $0.5378033334 $ 0.5378033334 $0.5378033334 $0.537803333.J- $ 1.s235839309 l $1.s235339309 I s 1.s235s39309-r:i:-1.823 

$ ' ' Line 2 x Line 8 
7,456 21,202 35,956 25,904 26,318 -- 1.?:t .• 2-1.Q __ - Line 3 x Line 9 

_$ 
- I ' ' s 

26,358 ~~ ___ .. ____ 2,617 7,695 6,060 6,472 __ ±, 
15 131,221 57,185 38,851 35,929 44,682 38,156 35/ 34,981 141,594 130,637 160,159 121,550 969,977 Line4xLinel0 
16 157,579 ' 61 721 $ 41,468 $ 42,437 $ 162,796 $ 166,593 s 186,063 ' 147 868 $ L144,887 Sum Lines 13; 14; 15 43,624 $ 50,742 ' 44,628 s 39} ;14 I $ 50,742 I $ 44,628 I S 39.368 I $ 42.437 I $ 162.796 I $ 166,593 I S 186.063 I $ 147.868 I $ L144.887 I Sum Lines 13: 14: 15 l? __ 

1' 
--·-------~--- -------------

18 jTotol Revenues@ Calculated Rnt~~_:_ 157,~19 $ 61,721 $ 41,468 $ 43,624 ' 50,742 t __ 44,628 s 39,368 42,437 $ 162,796 $ 166,593 $ 186,063 ' 147,868 $ 1,144,887 Line 16 18 

Maximum Demand Rates at Time ofSvstem Peak rates are applicable to the following California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) tariffs: A6-TOU. 
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I .. -.l Section 3.3.3 ----·-~ ·"' -- ·- ____ J I 

SAi.., DIEGO GAS Al\:"D ELECTRIC COMP A.NY 
T04-C}·cle2AnnualTransmissionForm;;J;i~··R~j_~--Fil-m-,------------... -------... -... -_-_----------------------+--1 

DERIVATION ofl7-Mcmth RECORDED True-Up Cost of ServiceJ!?_~~-ct!!l!Jhe WHOLESALE Rates Developed Usinl! the FINAL Tnie-Up Cost of Service 
For the Rate Effective Perie>d September 2012 tbroue:h Auaust 2013 

_____________________ cs""'"' o~d~t_~!!~.to!ll~!'.L. 

Line 
No. Description 

Demand -·-i3;'iiing D_ete!Jil.i.ll:m."' 
Second 
Primary 

4 I Transmission 
Total 

Demand R_a_tes_PerJ_~fl(\\ll: 
8 I Secondarv -- -

Aor-12 

12,044 
86,834 
60,197 

159.07) 

Ma.Y::11.__ I Jun-12 Jul-12 

12,044 12,043 12,140 
86,732 92,138 93.297 
61,175 61,151 60.676 

159.951 165,333 166,112 

$4.3618890021 $4.361&s9o_~~Z-J--~3liL~~~ $4.3618890021 
"' --•onnonn"j_$4.36!889Q027 $4.3618890027 $4.3618890027 

li'l-. .:l!>I ~~~UUL/ I $4.3618890021__1 S4.3§J?~.~Q_0_~?_ _§4.3618890027 
,~9_1 .. Primary_~·---··~ I ,, ... ,,,.HOO,VV-'• 

10 ~mission 
H 

<O <;;-1-o -· <o MO ''"' •~c I <> $ 52.951 
41-VI,898 406,950 ------·--"-" ___ ... -

12 IRevenuesat_Pr.e~i®.s.: 

'---H--1-.. ·~~i;;;fl!)' _:::·::~~ _:::·~~v .:~,~~,. 

Aug-12 I NIA NIA NIA NIA 

11,702 
95,453 

60,666 
167.821 

$4.3618890027 $4.3618890027 $4.3618890027 $4.3618890027 $4.3618890027 
$4.3618890027 $4.361.1!?.~9_9]7 $4.3618890027 $4.3618890027 $4.3618890027 
$4.3618890027 $4.3618890027 $4.3618890027 $4.3618890027 $4.3618890027 

~-.. -·.----

$ 51,045 s _t 
--~-----~-

416,355 

Line 
NIA NIA NIA Total Reference No. 

59.974 &'Cl\on 3.3.3: Page 20.4: Ln. 16ll" 1000 2 
454.454 Seotion 3.3.3; Pogo 20.4; Ln. 171 o; 1000 ' 303,865 Section 3.3.3: Po~e 20.4; Ln. 174x 1000 4 
818,293 Sum Lines 2; 3; 4 5 

~ 
7 

$4.3618890027 $_~,~1'J~29g~z. J4.36Jfil!90027 Section 3.3.3: Pa c 15: Linc 20 8 
$4.3618890027 $4.3618890027 $4.3618890027 Section 3.3.3; Pa~ 15: line 20 9 
$4.3618890027 $4.3618890027 $4.36188900~:?. Section 3.3~c 15: Linc 20 10 

]_1_ 
12 

261,600 Line 2 x Line 8 13 
Line 3 x Line 9 14 J,2§_~276 

l ,325.426 Line4xLine10 15 
$ 3,569,302 Sum Lines 13; 14; 15 _u;~ 

""·'""-1- " 0 ·""-I 262,573 266,839 266,734 264,662 264,618 
693,868-t. $ 697,689 _j, s 721,164 $ 724,563 $ 732.018 

{-~1~-J'~~~i::ision ~~~·~'.~ ~~~,un """V"~-. '-'-"",uu,_ .._u..,,vrn 1,.:>.;.>,'t-'O ,_,"'"'"",__,,.., 1v u I 

$ 3.569.302 132.018·l·s $ 693,868 I s 697,689 I s 721.164 $ 724,563 $ 
17 I I +- ---1 - , __ ·--1s· TotalRevenuesatPresentRates cn~oco "' ~n..,~on <- --,-,, ,~, .. ...-..u~ "' "'~"M" "' "' 
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Section 3.3.3 
SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COJHPANY 

, _____ _ T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filini>: 
DERIVAT!Ql'Ll!L!J-Month RECORDED True-Up Cost ofSen'ice Based on the WHOLESALER·•- .. "----•--M' TT , __ •'-- """' • r ,,.. ___ n- r'-·• A~"--·'·--·- --· ___ ,, __ -"-"'"' ·-----.~ -· .. -_,, --"· -· --·. ·~- --~-·-

_I,i!J.~ 
::lo. Description 

1_l_ll2e_mand - Billing Determinants 

--,-,---·· 
7 !Demand Rates Per_(S/I<_W); 

Sen-12 Oct-12 

11~~,!L~- 11,640 
95,506 95,592 
60. 768 60.852 

161.914 I 16s.os4 I 

- . - '"8890027 $4.3618890027 
S4.:J6!8890027 $4.3618890027 

·-'-1~~~-'!!X... ;)'f.j\)j 

9 Primary 
10 I Transmission S£3j).~2Q!gJ $4.3618890027 
11 
12 !Revenues at Present Rates· 

----

Nov-12 Dec-12 
-- __ _, 

10,470 10,744 
95592 __ ------ __ 9}.186 
60.852 61-039 

166.914 I 166.969 I 

$4.3618890027 $4.36\8890027 

$4.361~8900?:?__ J>4.3618890027 
$4.3618890027 $4.3618890027 

_,._,,,_ 

,f_ox.!l.!e Rate Effective Period September 2012 throui?.h Aumst 2013 
Standby Customers 

Line ----
Jan-13 Feb-13 Mar-13 Aor-13 Mav-13 Jun-13 Jul-13 Aug-13 Total Reference No 

10,744 10,744 10,744 10,744 10.744 11_,524 11, 
95,186 95,243 95,550 95,330 96,380 101.322 101,:i 

61-077 6L121 61,121 60,474 6L418 61,418 61.547 61.387 
161.001 I 161,io1 I 167,414 166,547 168,541 169,066 174,392 174.214 167,414 I 166,547 I 168,54l__J l6SJ,Q66l 174,J_Sl_?-__ J ____ 174,2141 2.024,169 I SumLines2;3;4 I 5 1 

··-"- --- -- -------~----------

$4.3618890027 $4.36188900~?- J~,,3_~_1,~~_90027 $4.3618890027 $4.3618890027 $4.3618890027 $4.3618890027 $4.3618890027 Section 3.3.3; Pa c 15; Linc 20 8 
$4.3618890027 $4.3618890027 $4.3618890027 $4.3618f _____ -. _,. _______ -. _,. _______ ... _,, _______ -. - ···-------
$4.3618890027 $4.36!8890027 $4.3618890027 $4.36188~1JUl"I li4.:J6188~1JIJ11 -~~!1-~~.u!:le _ _ :t;_'!,_:J_?_!~8~1J-~!__ li4.:J~!88~1JU11 

oyuu.01 I """·"o'~~~uu~1 I ""·-"01~~,,uu,c1 I """·"01MYvu.01 l """·"01~~,,uv..<1 I Section}..3.3;!'._~S~ .. ~O .. l:~:iJQ___ ~ 
Section 3.3.3; Page 15: Linc 20 10 

11 
12 

46,862 $ 46,862 $ 46,862 $ 46,862 $ 50,265 $ 50,265 Line 2 x Line 8 13 
416,778 415,817 420,398 422,686 4:'!-J..2?-3. .. --- __ _¥1~?_1 Line 3 x Line 9 14 
266,603 263,781 267,898 267,898 268,461 267,763 15 
730 243 $ 726.460 $ 735.158 $ 737.446 $ 760 679 $ 759,902 

732.423 I s 733,1641 $ 128.060 I s 728,2981 $ 7~~.4.64_J_~ __ ___1~8.903-1-i·--· 73-0:243 $ 726,460 $ 735,158 $ 737.446 $ 760,679 $ 759,902 8,829,200 Line 16 

, __ )§ __ 
17 
18 
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Section 3.3.3 ___ ,, _____ ,, __ -

SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY ---· ····-· -------
---- T04-Cycle:Z Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filing 

··-- - --- -
----- .. J)_erivation of T03-17 Month FINAL True:l.JJl_.t\_djustment Calculation ------------

--··---- DERIVATION of 17-Month RECO_Jl])ED True-Up Cost of Service Based on _I.he WHOLESALE Rates Developed Using the FINAL True-Up Co~t.!ltS_eryice 

--- For the Rate Effective Period September 2012 through August 2013 
' --· ' ----· ---- --------

----"·--
__ ,, ____ ,, _____ 

Transmission Primary Secondary ·-- - - ·----- ----- -----
Transmission Level Level Level 

-··-· . ·- --- "----
Line Energy Rates Demand Rates Demand Rates Demand Rates -- --- ""' ______ 

No. Customer Classes $/kWh $/kW-Mo $/kW-Mo $/kW-Mo Reference 
__ ,, __ 

. --·-·-·-- ------ - -
I Residential $ 0.0289550627 Section 3.3.2;P_age 2; Line 11 ______ ,, ____ 

2 - -- ----·- _, __________ 

3 Small Commercial $ 0.0302039117 Section 3.3.2; Page 3; Line 11 
·-----· -------- ---

4 
- __ _,_ 

-· ·-"----- ---------
5 Med & Lrg Com111ercial/Industrial --·------- __ ,, ______ --------
6 Non-Co_iJlc_ident Demand (100%) 1 $ 9.5588925566 $ 9.5588925487 $ 9.5588925489 Section 3.3.2; Page 4; Lines 33;34;35 
7 

. -----.- --------
8 Non-Coincident Demand(90%) 2 $ 8.6030033010 $ 8.6030032938 $ 8.6030032940 Section 3.3.2; Page 5; Lines 7;8;9 
9 ----- --- _______ ,, ________ 

10 Maximum On-Peak Demand 3 

··-----· .. ·--·---
II Summer $ 1.4906243582 $ 1.4906243582 $ 1.4906243582 Section 3_}.2; Page 6; Lines 35;36;37 --·--· ------
12 Winter $ 0.4986748126 $ 0.4986748126 $ 0.4986748126 Section 3.3.2; Page 7; Lines 32;33;34 ___ ,, ___ ·--·------
13 

. -·---- --- ---
14 Maximum Demand at the Time of~rstem Peak 4 

---
15 Summer $ 1.8235839309 $ 1.8235839309 $ - Section 3.3.2; Page 8; Lines_29;3();~_1 _ -·----
16 Winter $ 0.5378033334 $ 0.5378033334 $ - Section 3.3.2; Page 9; Lines 32;33;34 - _, __ --

17 
-··---··-·--· -- ·----

18 Street Lighting $ 0.0173566858 Section 3.3.2; Page 10; Line_l_I ___ 
~- --------·---

19 -- -~-' ----

20 Standby Rate , _______ $ 4.3618890027 $ 4.3618890027 $ 4.3618890027 Section 3.3.2; Page 11; Lns 33;34;35 _ 

I 
--~---·--- --··--···- -----~---

NOTES: _,, __ 
-~ .... ----

I 
Non-Coincident Demand (NCD) (I 00%) r<tte_s_ are applicable to the following California Public Utilities Commission (CP{Jc;)tariffs: Schedules AD and PA-T-1 

2 NCD (90%) rates are applicable to the following_t:;PUC tariffs: Schedules AY-TOU, AL-TOU, AL-TOU-DER, DG-R, and A6-T()_ll:J 
3 

Maximum On-Peak Demand rate_s__are applicable to the following CPUC tariffs: Schedules AY-TOU, AL-TOU, AL-'f_Q_U-DER and DG-R 
4 Maximum Demand at the Time of System Peak rates are anolicable to the following CPUC tariffs: Schedule A6-TOU 
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Section 3.3.3 
SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COM~At"IX __ ·~-----------------------------------, 

T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formul~.\~-~-<!_t_£ .. ~!.!!!!g. _____________________________________ 
1 

Derivation ofT03-17 Month FINAL True-Up Adjustment Calculation 

DERIVATION of17-Month RECO@,~Q __ True-Up Cost of Service Based on the WHOLESALE Rates Developed Usini:: the FINAL Truc-l!_!!_._«;.:!~.L~f_§~E~'.ic:;_e --------------------1 
____ For the Rate Effe..~y_e. Period September 2012 throui::h Aui::ust 2013 

Billin!!: Determinants (ti) Transmission Level 

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) 

·-··· I J_ .. 
Apr-12 May-12 

"""""·-·---
Jun-I? Jul-12 Aug-12 

I I 

Line I 1 Billim Detenninants Billinrr Determinants Billinrr Detenninants BillinP Determinants Billinfl Determinants 

No. Customer Classes I Energy (kWh) I Demand (kW) Energy (kWh) Demand (kW) Energy (k\Vh) I Demand (kW) Enerb'Y (kWh) I Demand (kW) Energy (kWh) I Demand (kW) 

(F) 
I 

NIA ,---
Billing Determinants 

Energy (kWh) I Demand (kW) 

(G) 

Sub-Total 

Billin Determinants ~-~!_!~ 
Energy (k\Vh) Demand (kW) No. 

Residential Customers 1 593,057,478 5~_3_,3.'.1-7,051 I I 575,159,666 I I 618,034,957 I L1Q6,57}~.1.?.3._ 1---·---·-----1 3,056,172,314 
7 

l____i__ §EJ:ajl_ Commercial 
2 

•.. 
164,611,471 165,916,689 t 79,_,1;1§,_! i 5 I I 182,210,213 I I 196,632,138 

4 

lvfedium-Lar_g~i;:,E~!.1-~ial 3 810.803,664 2,096,863 835,856,219 2,075,522 921.240,301-I 2_,3:52_,~_86=1= 811,402,255 I 2,223,559 I 911,126,657 I 
I -·---

7 Street Lighting 4 11,454,860 10,565,360 -~,352,63 l_I J 10,108,065 I I 3,415,024 

8 ··----------
9 Sale for Resale 5 . 2,615 _ 1.4~4 I I (3,132)1 I 813 

10 

11 Standby Customers 6 167,914 168,084 I 166,914-1 I 166-969 I I 
12 I I I I I 
13 TOTAL 1,579,927,472 2,264,777 1,575,687,934 2,243,606 ·-r:Gso·:902. i.58 1 2,526,200 I i,688,412,358 I 2,390,521 I l,823,141,19s I 
14 

NOTES: 

See Section 3.3.3; Page 20. l; Line 5 x 1000. 

SeeSection3.3.3;P~e20.1,;L"'c"c'o90x~I0000oc·_~----------~-----~-----c 
, 

3 !see~~~~;~~::~}"j=>~ges20.1;20.2;20.3;20.4; inesl3, 17,and2l)xl000; Lines62,95,andl45)xl000. ~--~--
4 ISeeSection3.3.3;Page20.l;Line25x1000. 1 

See Section 3.3.3; Page 20.1; Line 27 x 1000. 

See Section 3.3.3; Page 20.4; Line 176 x 1000. 
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_l_·-----------~---~---~---~--~----~-----1 
Section 3.3.3 

--"-·- _" __ SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 

------------------------------~Tc00_4"~)'.SJ~.I~nnual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filine 

----------~==~==~~=~~=====cDc•_ri_~catic"n_n~nf_T~0~3--17J~t~-1!!!!.,flNALTrue-UpAdi"u''""='"""'"C"a"k'u"l"ati""n,n~-----------------------------------/ 
DERIV A TI ON of I 7-Month RECORDED True-Up Cost of Service Based on the ~__QJo¥.§A_~~-S.a_tes Devel_Q_~~_!!_Usingcth0•=F"IN""A=LcTc<cUc•c·U,PccCcn"'"' ,nf,S,•,IT~""'-------------------~ 

For the Rate Effective Period September 2012 through August 2013 

Line 
Nn. 

2 

4 

Customer Classes 

Residential Customers 1 

Small Co1nmerci?I _2_ 

(A) 

I 

Sep-12 

Billin):!; Determinants 
Energy (kWh) I Demand (kW) 

844,815,140 

217,661,557 

(B) 

I 

Oct-12 

Billing Determinants 
Energy (kWhl I Demand 

744,261,920 

198,174,248 

Billing Determinants (jiJ Transmission Level 

(C) 

Nov-12 

Billing Determinants 
Eneril:Y (kWh) I Demand (kW 

608,645,890 

175,661,663 

I 

(D) (E) (F\ 

Dec-12 Jan-13 Feb-13 

Billin Determinants Billin Determinants Billin Determinants 
Energy (kWh) Demand (kW) Energy (kWh) Demand (kW) Energy (kWh) Demand (kW) 

675,279,461 780,570,638 656,913,055 

177,333,366 175,715,169 -~!]}~.?~_&'!:.?. 

(G) 

Sub-Total 

Billin Determinants _.!:~.~ 
Energy (kWh) Demand (kW) No. 

4,310,486,105 
2 

J,_!_1~_,!31,~J.l_,_. __ 
4 

_5_IMe<!\~.:!c_a.i-g_t:_fp_gunercial 3 I 1,028,133,613 I 2,630,742 I 975,051,511 I 2,591,512 I 874,181,195 I 2,306,872 I 898,678,027 I 2,363,063 I 809,014,375 1---~,_9__5.?__,_2?§.I - .,~_?J,q_I5-,~.~2 .. j ___ ;?_d_~~~l-_J,466,134,190 I 14,241,639 l______i__, 
6 6 

I 7 1streetLighting
4 I 8.321,826 I .? .. ??_2.,}~Ll---·----1 9,013,1281 10,779,6741 v,•~-,,~-1 ~,, '·n•' 

8 
" "~" '"'"" I "'"''"''"'"'""I 52,597,546 1 I 7 

8 

--'~1.§.ale for Resale 
5 

IO 
2.n21 ····-·. -i-------'-'31 

167,1071 

4.5131 1003,~94 ~ 'C€ """ I I ,,..,,,,,., 

978 

11 StandbyCustomers 6 167,914 168,084 166.914 ivv·""" iv,,vv' 
'2 

L,)jV,Vj/ I 1,/11,/)),/'I/ I L,L'),:70' I 1,/Ll,j)L,081 I 2,451,602 I 10,947,354,006 I 15,245,633 1 13 
12 ~- ··---- ·------ ---~~--13 TOTAL 2,098,932, 136 2,798,656 1,925,741,039 2,759.596 1,667,501,875 2.473,786 1~1-,7-6~2~.0-70~.-52-7+--~--~-~~~----_-_ ------~--+-~---~---~-~-~-+-~~---~-~-~ 

14 14 

NOTE~ 

See Section 3.3.3; Page 20.1; Line 5 x 1000. 

I f 
1 

2 SeeSection3.3.3;Pag0<"2"0".l0; 0L0rn,<c9cx~l000,00• ______ ~-----~-----~-----+------+-------+-------+-------+-----+------+------+--------+-----+-~I 
3 See Section 3.3.3; P es 20.1; 20.2; 20.3; 20.4; (Lines 13, 17, and 21) x 1000; (Li~es ~2,_~2-,-~.9--).±.?J~_ 1000. 

See Section 3,3,3; Page 20.1; Line 25 x 1000. 

See Section 3.3.3; Page 20.1; Line 27 x 1000. 

See Section 3.3.3; Page 20.4; Line 176 x 1000. 
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I 

-~--~ __ L_ _ _j_ ______ , __ Section 3.3.3 L~---"·-- ____ J _______ ~_l_~, 

-----------------~'AleN~D_µ;_~o GAS Al'..:'"D ELECTRIC COMPANY 
T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filin£ 

Derivation ofT03-17 Month FIN~_:n:u~_!IP....M.i,••=""'="'""''C'C'""~"''''"''""-c~~~===-~=-=-~--------------
DERIV A TI ON of 17-Mcmth RECOig>_~p_True-Up Cost of Service Based un the WH. OL. E. SALE Rates Developed Usina the J)'IN,:A,1J_·_~~•-!tUP Cost of Service I 

For the Rate Effective Period Septe~~!Cf_:):9J2 thron~h August 2013 ______ _ 

Billini;!; Determinants@! Transmission Level 
--~---~---~-~~'+~~- ---"T- ~-F'~~~~---~----~------------T-----------

m I Ol (K) I (L) (Ml I <Nl (0) 

Aug-13 Sub-Total _}1'~!1 
-"c~--1___ _ ____ _j j___ I Grand Total 

, --1----------+---~M,ar-13 Apr-13 I May-13 Ju\-13 

' r -c • I I 

Line Billin Determinants Billin)l: Determinants 
No. Customer Classes Energy (kWh) Demand (kW) Energy (kWh) Demand (k' 

Residential Customers ' 616,176,269 56_5)l_17_.:D_\l__I __ I 
_],__ 

Sm~JJC:~ercial 2 3 167,684,283 168,422,284 
4 

Bil!in Determinants 
EnerwlkWh) Demand(kW 

560,112,869 I 

175,104,515 

Billin Determinants 
Enermr {kWh) Demand (kW) 

585.447.321 I I 

Billing Determinants 
Energy (kWh) ) Demand (kW) 

Billing Determinants 
Enen.'Y fkWh) ) Demand (kW 

Billing Determinants 
Ener_.qy (kWh) ) Demand (kW) 

__ Billing Determinants Line 
EnermrfkWh) Demand(kW) No. 

705,737 un --='~I 638,956,3841 I 3,671,548,011 I I 7,982,034.117 j _____ ,, .. '. H-1--L 

' 193,656,838 1,087,186,749_ ____ , 2.205,318,401 
4 

2 .. M:<:.1J~~~~ommercial" 774,626,851 2,045,070 832,982,479 2.156,1~2- --- 880,001)71 2,327,027 
:::::::-:~: 1--_ ·:·~-:--!-~~~~·:~:·~~~ 

;v,v"t1 I .:.,1.01, .. ~_. I 1,1v..e.,o>.cv,vvJ I 2,603,9621 91~,34_~,?)1. __ l ---~-J:!~l:!Q_j 5,266,045,4641 13,607,876 I 10,732,179,6541 27,849,515 I 5 
6 6 --·-··--- -----
7 Street Li_g_)!f 
8 

__ 2__ Sale for Resale 5 

I 7,091,169 8,294,198 10,741,810 6,167,870 8,052,802 

-------1-
723 

-~-------

1,451 356 124 

J..JgLIU!lg l,V~l,JO~ 0,.0'1"t,10'0 I -·-·-·-I lV,/"tl,OlV O,JO/,O/V O,VJ--0,0V..O 6.173,190_1---·--"-·- --1-- 46,521,0381 99,118,5841 I : I 
1,355 ... ±,QQ~ 8,522 

JO JO -------

11 Standby Customers 6 167,414 166,547 168.541 169,066 114,392 I 174,214 1,020,175 2,024,169 11 
12 I 12 
13 TOTAL 1.565.579.294 I 2,212,484 1.574.756,670 ---2:'.i:ii 73 0 1,626,021,815 2.495,569 l,534,690J06 ~.J\l\i,'.'i\il__J 2,018,120,707 2,778,354,J 1,752,136,680 2,522.354 10,071,305,271 14,628,051 21,018,659,278 29,873,684 13 

14 14 

I !!2_'!_§~;___ I ~ 
-;1see Section 3.3.3; Page 20.1~ Line 5_'.Sl__Q_QQ,_ ---~----+---------+------!----+------'- ... -··--- __ 

See Section 3.3.3; Page 20.1; Line 9 x 1000. I 1----1 
See Section 3.3.3; Pages 20.1; 20.2: 20.3; 20.4: 

'See Section 3.3.3; Page 20.1; Line 25 x 1000. 
.ines 13,l_~~f.2-Ux 1000; (Lines 62, 95, and 145) x 1000 ·----1--~ -1 I 

See Section 3.3.3; Page 20.1; Li?-e.JJ__:::;)_g_Q_Q_._ __ ·--·-' ---1-------------i------i-----------,------r-------i------i-----
See Section 3.3.3; Pa,ge 20.4: Line 176 x l 000. 
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Section 3.3.3 
..... .--.--

SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMP ANY ----·------··-· ---.----- ---·------

·-----
T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission For~ll_iaicg!t(,J?ili'!g 

Derivation ofT03-17 Month FINAL True-Up Adjustment Calculation 
·--·-.--- .. ----·----------·------------. 

DERIVATION of} 7-Month RECORDED True-Up Cost of Service Based on the Wl!QLE_SAf::}i;_g,.tl:'s Developed Using the FINAL True-Up Cost of 

-··---------
For the Rate Effective Period September 2012 through Al)gl)~t2_()1~. 

Total :Silling Determinants @ Transmission Level 

(M) 
--___ ,.,_ .. _____ 

-·-···-- --------------
12 Months to Date 

~--·-- ··-····-~r--···-- ....... ·--------·-·-
~··-··-· -

Line Billing Determinants m Transmission Level 
-- -·------~----

No. Customer Classes Energy (kWh) Demand (kW) 

-----··~··--- ·- - ·--··- ·------·---------
1 Residential Customers 11,038,206,431 

·- . -----·--------- -- -

2 
. ------------

3 Small Commercial 3,093,897,027 ·---------.- ---·-·-· -- -- -- ·-----
4 ·-- --·--·-~ ·····- ----- -- --·--- ------------------
5 Medium-Large Commercial 15,094,608, 751 38,986,544 ------------
6 ---·--- -- ----·----
7 Street Lighting -·-- .... - - ~4Q,~14,~2~_ --·------ ---------------·--
8 

- -~··-·-··---··-----··- - ·-·- -----·· -.-·--------------.. - ---..... "" ·------------------ ---------------
9 Sale for Resale 10,262 -·--
10 -·--·--···-----·-- -- ---

II Standby Customers 2,861,056 
··--·---- . - --- ------

12 
-----·------·--

13 TOTAL 29,367,336,995 41,847,601 
--- ------- ". ·---~·-·· ------~-·--·---

14 
---··------ ---· - - _,,., --- -- ----

----------

Line -------------
No. 

·---------·-
1 
2 
3 ----- -

4 
--------

5 
6 
7 
8 --
9 ___ ,,_ 

10 
11 
12 
13 

14 

0 
0 
0 ,,, 
0 
-..J 
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Sectiori 3.3.3 

~ 
No. 

·. ___ _._.: ,_-.:·-:_:·_·. SanDi_e[:OGas·&Elechic . .. .;:- . ILine 
FE'RC'Rec0rded·.Sales·@ Transmission ·Level for the Period: >S:epft!_~_i1'1?J:?-.~~~--~-A~~st 2013 N;;-:-

SDG&E: System Delivery_ D~te~inants __ I Cycles I Cycle 5 Cycle 5 I Cycles I Cvc!e s Cvcle 6 Cycle 6 Cycle 6 Cycle 6 Cycle 6 I Cycle 6 I Cycle 6 I Cycle 6 I Cycle 6 I Cycle 6 I Cycle 6 Cycle 6 1 
I 2 I CustomerC!assl)eliveriesCMWh) I Aru:::ll I Mav-12 l---Jun~12.J ,Jul-12 . Aug-12 Sen-12 Oct-12 Nov-12 Dec-12 Jan-13 I Fcb-13 I Mar-13 I Anr-13 I Mav-13 I Jun-13 I Jul-13 Au<>-13 Total 2 
1~·3---rResidential - - 1 5~538,727 550-.024.l-- 591,o~ 675,694 so1.s94 111,736 582,046 645,768 746,4581 62s,2041 589,248 540,363 535,692 559,862! 674,895 611,032 10,555,806 3 

4 ITransmissionLeve!AdjustmentFactor -· 1.04570 1.04570 I I.04570_1 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 l.04570 ___ i04'570·--- i':C>4·5·70-r -\~04570 -1.04570: 1.04570: 1.04570 ! 1.04570 1.04570 4 I ~ IResidential@TransmissionLevel ·-·M·-·-·-1~593,057 563,347 575,160 618,035! 706,573 844,815 744,262 608,646 675,279 780,571 __ ?._~-~-'.2_!_3~ 616,176 565,058_ 560,173_ 5~?.,4j7 1 _~--·~o-~,D1H~~L~,2.~~- _!._!,,_O}~,?_q?. -~ 

7 SmallCommercial 157,417 158,666 171,3191 174,305 188,039 208,1491 189,513 167,985 169,583 168,036 165,9991 160,356 161,062 167,452: 172,907 192,704 185,193 
8 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.04570 I.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 i 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 I 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 

2,958,685L__2 
8 

9 Smal!Commerciallal.TransmissionLevel 164,6ll 165.917 179,1481 182,270 196,632 217,662 198,174 175,662 177,3331 175,715 173,586 167,684 168,422 175.105 180,809 201,510 193,657 3,093,897 9 1 Io-· ............ -...... 1 1 1 .. -·----··---------·r- --·---- ..... -- ________ ,,________ 10 
1 

-~-!-~~~:--~LargeComm./Ind.(AD+PA-T-1) I 18,7941 20,331r·-·z8,6'7"9T .. 27,401 27,940 25,437 29,885 19,816 2_2'-003 .. ! .... .. J~~.~?-~ .... 18,734 19,991 20,332: 27,637 26,316 26,184 29,422 412,069 11 1 

12 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor I.03627 I I.03627 I I.03627 I 1.03627 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 I 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 I 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 l.03592 12 1 

13 Mcd&LrgC/l(AD+PA~T:'l\rniT~s.Level I 19,4761 21,0681 29,719! 28,395· 28,953 26,351 30,959 20,528 27,9721 18,821 19,407 20.709 21,063! 28,630 27,261 27,125 30,478 426,913 13 

I~~ Med.&LargeCoi:_nm.!Ind.(AY+AL+DGR) : 712,173: 729,845: 797,7081 766,119 79·:~~~~ .. ,,:·:·::~;~--~36,366 767,486 772,604+ 100:6-5i""""'763:982 676,9-9Ji - 726,2461 753,591 647,761 972,51.2 795,266 _1_3_,129,228 !~ 
16~1;;-~i~~ei.Adj;"strnentFactor 1.036271 1.036271 I.03627 l 1.03627 I.03592 I.03592 I.03592 1.03592 I 1.03592' 1.03592 '. 1.03592 i 1.03592 I 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592_,_ 1.03592 ·- ____ ,,_ "']6" 
I 17 Med&Lrg C/l (A Y +AL+ DGR)@T~~ Le;el I 738,000 I 756,312 I 826,637! 793,902 827,159 944,463 866,408 ~?_2~,.Q~-~ -----~Q__,q,_~~ .. 6

1
!_._ ??.5.&1 .. ? .. __ }.2_1,_12..1.: .... .?Q!,~ .. 9.2 ____ ~~~.~-~~L .. .-7.~ .. ~~~ ........ ~Il,Q~.~- 1.,Q_Q.?_,444 823,~~~--- 13,6Q~,137 _l2 

18 I I 18 
.!2._JMed.&LargeComm.!Ind.(A6) 51,461 56,4291 62,614i 53,176 58,879 55,332 74,992 56,568 67,912: 62,144 67,809 50,785 1 57,5211 68,260 61,758 65,885 56,992 1,028,517119 
~_Q_Jrransmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.03627 1.03627 1.03627 1.03627 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 l.03592 ! 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 I.03592 1.03592 I.03592 1.03592 1.03592 r20 
21 Med.&LargeConun./Ind.(A6)@TransLevel -r 53,3281 5,?.,:±'.7§ __ ..... _?.:b.?85 55,105 61.014 57,320 77,685 58,600 70,351 64376 70.245 52,609' 59,587 70,712 63,976 68,252 59,039 1,065,558 21 

I 22 I I · 22 
23 Lighting I 10,9541 10,104' 5,119·-·· 10~24Q· 3,266 7,958 7,892 8,619 10,309 6,171 9.350. 6,7811 7,932 10,212 5,898 1,101 5,903 134,469 23 

24 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.04570 I 1.04570 l 1.04570 I 1.04570 1.04570 l.04570 1.04570 1.04570 · 1.04570 1.04570 ; 1.04570 I 1.04570 1.04570 I.04570 l.04570 l.04570 24 
25 IStreetLighting(@TransmissionLevel I 11,455: 10,565 5,353 10,7081 3,4151 8,3221 8,2521 9,013! 10,780 6,453; 9,7781 7,0911 8,2941 10,7421 6,1681 8,0531 6,1731 140,6151 25 
26 ! I ; I 26 I 

27 SaleforResale ·---~-- .. 0.ci .. ---- 2.6 1.4 -3.ll 0.8 0.0 1.0 0.0! 0.0 2.81 0.8 0.7 0.0 1.5 0.4 0.1 1.41 10.3 27 1 

is-· Total Svstem Deliv.,,.,,r,,1Meter Exclude Resale 1,517,940 1,514,10 I 1,615,462 1,622,266 I 1, 752,029 2,016,486 1,850,383 1,602,520 1,693, 177 1, 701,627 I 1,654,079 1,504, 152 1,513,456 1,562,904 1,4 74,502 1,939,880 1,683,809 I 28,218, 775 28 
-~Y Total System Delivery@Trans. Exclude Resale 1,579,927 1,575,685: 1,680,901 i 1,688,415 I i:S'23:·74·7 ""2,098~932 1,925, 740 J,667,502 i 1, 762,071 : 1, 771,753 I 1,721,352 1,565,579 1,574,757 J,626,020 1,534,690 2,018, 121 1, 752, 135 29,367,327 29 1 

30 Med. & Larae CommJind. L I I __J I 30 
31 Rate Schedule Billin!! Determinants I I 31 
32 I I I I I I I I I I I 32 
33 ISclledulesADI PA-T-1:Applic~b!eto100%NCD I Aur-12 I Mav-12 I Jun-12 I Jul-12 I Au2-12 I Seu-12 I Oct-12 I Nov-12 I Dec-12 I Jan-13 I Feb-13 I Mar-13 I Apr-13 I Mav-13 I Jun-13 I Jul-13 I Au2-13 I Total I 33 

1-1..±_ITotal Deliveries (MWh) 18.794 20,331 28,679 27,401 27,940 25,437 29,885 19,816 27,002 18,168 18.734 19,991 20,332 27,637 26,316 26,184 29,422 412,069 34 
35 35 
M 36 

I ·--37.. 87.19%! 88.34% 88.46% 92.07% -·- ~.}6% l.9.~o?.?.'t<!.__ 85.23%_; _ _.24.2fl'~--1.±:..Q§.!i ~J.?1'.o__ -~~,Q..!_~ -·---~~,~.Yo .... ~2lA?1'".-. -.. ~-=-~?Y<!. __ ~.69ro _____2!27% 85.82% 89.81 % 37 I 
38 12.81%! 11.66% lI.54% 7.93% 9.74% -9.76% 14.77%' 5.72%' 15.94% 10.85% 14.99% 16.41% 7.32% 10.62% 13.31% 5.73%1 14.18% 10.19% 38 
391%@TransrnissionService I 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%· 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%! 0.00% 0.00% 39 
40 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%1 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%· 100.00% 40 

-1± .. ·J[iii~ ~~-~~:=:~=-ce ___ "'---.. ---~--- ...... -.. -l--""' .. i""6ji!71------17,9601·-~3691 25,2281 25,218 27,920 ! 25,471 18,683 22,698 16,197 15,926 16,710 18,844 24,702 22,813 ! 24,684 25,250i 370,060 :~ I 

29,422 412.0691 45 

1~3 MWh ~Prim Service 2,408 2,371 3,310 2,173 2,721 -2,483 4,414, 1,133 4,304 1,971 2,808 3,280 1,488 2,935i 3,503 1,500: __ '.h]_7~1·~--1J,Q.9.21-·:!} 
±±_ l\IIWh @Transmission Service ___ Q_ Q Q Q Q Q: Q, Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q 0 0 44 
45 18,794 20,331 28,679 27,401 27,940 25,437 29,8851 19.816 27,002 18,168 18,734 19,991 20,332 27,637 26,316 26,184 
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Secfion-3.3:3 

I Line I . San .[)i~? Gas:Bt:~_le~,tJiC 
fNOl ' FERC Recorded Sales @ Trans~~!on Level for .thePe~Iodi Se'.pteinbei:- 2012 ·-August 2013 

46 Non-Coincident Demand (%1 ' ' 46 
:;1-_?_ %@SecondaryServ.ice 0.4599% 0.3969% 0.3221% 0.3094~ 0.3258% 0:3:139% 0 ... 32 .. 05% 0.3842%! 0.3641% ____ 0_.4189% 0.4912% ·-.. 0.4382% 0.3762% 0.33 .. 19% 0.3237% 0.300§.J? _,_Q_1?_8_Q~/o 0.3534% 47

1 
~%~Service 0.3623% 0.4458% 0.4117% 0.4842% 0.3303% 0.2602% 0.8445% 0.3380%! 0.5123% 0.4350% 0.3449% 0.3233% 0.4940% 0.3792% 0.4573% 0.8078% 0.4538% 0.4845% 48 

4_9 %@TransmissionService 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0_0_00% 0.0000% 0.0000%! 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0090_% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 49 ·50- - --· ".-. ! -·---- ----- ' 5·0 
151 Non-Coincident Demand --. --r _,,_ ... · _,,__ 51 

52 :MW@SecondaryService .. .,.. 75.363 71.284 81.714 78_05·7 82.162 87.640 81.6351 71.779. 82.642 -67-_·34·9 78.228 73.225 70.891 81.987 73.847 74.199 75.244·-·-·]jo-7.745 52 
53 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.0457 1.04570 J 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 I.04570 I.04570 1.04570 : 53 
54 Non-CoincidentDemand(riJTransmissionLevd 78.807 74.542: 85.4481 81.624 85.916 91-645 85.366 75.059 --86.419 70.950 81.803 76.571 74.131 85.734 77.222 77.590 78.682! 1,367.509 54 55 ''"" ! ...... • .,,.,,,____ "--·- ----- --55 
56--:MW@PrimaryService. I 8.723 10.568' 13.625! 10.521 8.989 -6.460 37.277 3.831 .J.~:.Q50 8.575 9.686 i0 .. 606 7.352 11.130 16.018 12.!20 18.932 203.542 56 
57 TransmissionLevelAdjustmentFactor 1.01080 I 1.01080 I l.01080 1.01080 1.0108 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 l.01080 1.01080 I.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 57 

l~l".l:!Jn-CoincidentDemand@Trans~i~~ionLev4 8.817 .. .,._ ... 10.682 13.772 10.6351 9.086 -6.53q 37.679 3.873' 22.288 8.668! 9.7901 10.720 J.:13-.? ... _11.250 16.191 12.251 19.1371 205.740 58 1 

59 i LJ.2..J 
I 60 MW(riJTransmissionService o.ooo o.ooo o.ooo 0.000["' o.ooo o.ooo o.ooo 0.0001 o.ooo; 0~000c 0.0001 o.ooo o.ooo o.ooo o.ooo o.ooo o.ooo- --·-· ---0.00o.6o I 
I 61 Non-CoincidentDemand@MeterLeve~.. 84.086 81.852 95.339 88.5781 91.:..!1.0 81.180 II8.912 75.6101 104.692. 76.424' 8~,-~.l~J_ 83.830 78.244 93.117 89.865 86.319 94.176 1,511.286 ~~.!I 

62 Non-CoincidentDemand@TransmissionLev1 87.624i 85.224 99.220 92.259 1 95.002 85.115 123.045 78.9321 108.706 79.617 91.593 1 87.291 81.563 96.984 93.413 89.841 97.819 1,573.249 62 

~ I I I:! 
65 SchedulesAL-TOU/AY-TOU/DG-R: Anr-12 I Mav-12 I Jun-12 T Jul-12 T Auv-12 Sen-12 Oct-12 Nov-12 Dec-12 T Jan-13 -T .Feb-13 I Mar-13 I Anr-13 I May-13 Jun-13 Jul-13 AulT-13 Total 65 

I '66 Annlicnhleto90%1'\CD-Tota1Deliveries 1MWb' 712,1731 729.845 797,708 766,119 798.212 911,715 836,366 767,486 772.604 700,651 763.982 676,991 1 726,2461 753,591 647,761 972,512 795,266 13,129,228 66 I 
I 67 ---·----- -- --- I ,. - ------------ 67 
I 68 Total Deliveries(%) ·-·· "'" I • I 68 

69 % la) S-~~~~-d"·rv Servi-ce 78.92% 79.54% 80.62%1 78:83%' 80.46% 79.79% 78.79% 78.15% 81.61% 79.07% 78.95% 78.63% 80.85% 81.33% 94.40% 67.42% 80.93% 79.59-0/o -69 
70 %0lPrim Service --· 19.76% 18.98% 18.05%1 19.85%·----i-8.17'i'.:<>. .. 18.84% 19.70% 18.73% 19.01% i7.69%: 19.12o/o "i9.S6% __ _l8__:'.!:2fo_'. 17.18% 3.34% 31.45% 17.68% 18.90%~ 
71 %@ __ T~llJlS:1nissionService 1.32% 1.48% l_.3.~%1 1.32% 1.37% I.37% 1.51% 3.12% -0.62% 3.2.~%1 1.93% 1.81% 0.66% 1.49% 2.26% 1.13% 1.39% 1.51% 71 

72 ~ -" --- 100.00% lOo.00% loo.ooo/~-i 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% ·100-_·oo"i-i.": 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 160.0o·.y~ 72 
73 Total Deliveries fMWhl I ------ ------- ·-- "'"" ·- 73 

1
--1±__ ~ .@ Second""' Service 562,04 7-··-580,518 ~4}, 112 ! 603,932 642,241 727,457 658,973 599, 790 630.~~.?,, ____ ?~.'.!:,_Q.Q_5__ 603, 164 532.318 587,170 i 612,.895 611,486 655,667 643,609- --10:448,908 _Z;!_ 

75 MWhlalPrim"n1Service 140,725 138,524' 143.986! 152.075 145,035 17_1,767 164,764 143,750 146,872 123.945 146.073 132.420 134,283i 129.467_. _21,635 305,855 140,603 2,481,780 75 
L1i_ MWh@Tnu:isinission Service ·--- 2..:!-.Ql 10 8021 10 6_1_0! 10 113 10 936 ri:4-9o 12.629 23 946 -4 790 22 701_ .. 14 745 12 254 4 793.i 1L229 ___ - 14:639 10.989 11 054 198.539 76 _I 
I 11 -- ~--- ·-- 112,113 129.845 I 191;708. ---76-6:119 798.212 911,115 836,366 167,486 112.604 I 100,651 - .. 763,982, 616.991 126,246! 153,591 641,161 912.512 195,266 13,t29.228 11 ; 

78 I I I I 78 
79 Non-Coincident Demand(%) · 79 

I 80 %@.Second~~,Service 0.2720% 0.2749% 0.2672% 0.2663% 0.2733% 0.2672% 0.2803% 0.2789% 0.2735% 0.2698% 0.2754% 0.2771%' 0.2707% 0.2815% 0.2723% 0.2619% 0.2693% 0.2723% 80 
l~~--J.?. .. @Pri1"""''Service ·----- 0.2118% 0.2154% 0.2l?_?J<>.i 0.2176% 0.2248%- 0.2167% 0.2254% 0.2246% 0.2257% .. Q} __ l?}l'.'o.' 0.2139% 0.2192%' 0.2133% -- -6~2180% 0.6690% 0.1889% 0.2150% 0.2189% __ 8.L 

82 % @.Transmission Service 0.2173% 0.1844% 0.1875%: 0.1985% 0.1938% 0.2081% 0.2001% 0.1632% 0.1353% 0.1752% 0.1748% 0.1736% 0.2057% 0.1355% 0.2296% 0.2059% 0.2067% 0.1896% 82 83 ------- .... - I .......... - - 83 

I 84 Non-Coincident Dem~-~d lMW\ 1 _ 84 
I 85 MW@SecondaryService 1,528.768 "l,595.845! 1.718.396 1 1.608.270'. 1,755.246 1,943.766 1,847.100 1,672.815 1,724.4781 1.494.705 1.661.114 1,475.054 1,589.470 1,725.301 1,665.077~(717.193 1,733.239 28,455.835 85 

86 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor ----· 1.04570 ..l 1.04570 ..l 1.04570 ..l 1.04570 1.0457 - 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 I I.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 · i.iJ457Q·· -· 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 86 
87 !Non-Coincident Demand @Transmission Lev~ 1,598.632 I 1,668. 775 I 1,796.927 ! 1,681. 768 i 1,835:4-6il"i;03:i:596 I 1,931.513 I 1,749.262 I 1,803.287 I 1,563.013: 1,737.027. 1,542.464 1,662.109' 1,804.147 I 1,741.172 I 1,795.669 I 1,812.448 I 29,756.2681 87 
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Section 3.3.3 
San Diego Gas & Electric Line 

FE.RC R.ecord~d Saies@ TranSmissfon Level for the PeriOd: September 2012·-August 2013 N~: 

-~J__ _ --·--·---~ ____ I ss 
89 l'vfW@PrimaryService 298.056 298.382 314.610 330.914! 326.039 372.219 371.378 322.863 331.490 270.572 312.451, 290.264 286.426 282.238! 144.740 577.760 302.297 5,432.698 89 
90 Transmission Lev;;iAd.JustmentFactor 1.01080 I.01080 I.01080 1.01080 1.0108 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 I 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 90 
91 Non-Coincident Demand @J Transmission Lev' 301.275 301.604 318.008 334.488 ! 329.560 376.239 375.389 326._350 335.070 273.494 315.825 I 293.398 289.519 285.286: 146.303 I 584.000 305.561 5,491.371 91 
92 ----·----~- ; ---------- . -- -·- "--- I i 92 I 

l----21_ M\V@TransmissionService 20.428 19.918 19.893 20.074' 21.193 25.993 25.271 39.079 -6.481 39.772 25.774i 21.272 9.860 15.2151 33.612 22.627 22.849 376.348 931 
I 94 Non-Coincid;;tDemand0lMeterLevel 1,847.252 1,914.145 2,052.899 1,959.258, 2,102.478 2,341.978 2,243.749 2.034.756 2.049.487 1,805.049' 1,999.339; 1,786.590 1,885.755 2,022.7531 1,843.429 2,317.580 2,058.384 34,264.882 941 

95 Non-Coincident Demand @J Transmission Lev( 1,920:336 -1~990.298 2,134.828 2,036.330 ! 2,186.214 2,434.828 2,332.173 2,114.691 2,131.876 1,876.279 2,078.626: 1,857.135 1,961.487 2,104.64~ 1,921.086 2,402.295 2,140.858 35,623.987 95 
96 I ' I 96 
97 On-Peak Demand_(%) --· -------.. ---- i ______ -------- I _ I =2tl 
98 %@SeoondaryServ.h;:e_ 0.2193% 0.2331% 0.2496% 0.2491%! 0.2570% 0.2534% 0.2464% 0.2253% 0.2206% 0.2135%1 0.2206%; 0.2217% 0.2188%' 0.2401% 1 0.2551% 0.2454% 0.2527% 0.2373% 98 
j99%av~S-~~~- ---- 0.1955% 0.2104% 0.2255% 0.2258%: 0.2299% 0.2251% 0.2232% 0.2038% 0.2034% 0.1965% 0.1941%' 0.1991% 0.1931% 0.2031% o.6540% 0.1991% 0.2329% 0.2139% 99 

1100 % (al_ Transmission Service 0.33-73% 0:32'i"4o/;-0~2964% 0.4535%: 0.2515% 0.3096% 0.2724% _qdJ?~ __ .P:?±?.9't? 0.3629% 0.2628% __ Q,X?}2'.1'2._ "2.:.'!~?L"&~ 0.34XZ:'!'o__.9.c334]:1i 0.4656o/~.--9-'~?_~:}_1:9 _____ Q_._~ .. !.~~~ _gl_Q 
101 : ' 101 
102 On-Peak Demand O\flVl 
_103 MW@ Secondary Service 1,232.569 1.353.188 I 1.605.208 I 1,504.394 1,650.560 
104 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.04570 1.04570 I.04570 I.04570 

1,843.377 
1.0457 

1.623.709 
1.04570 

L35L327 
1.04570 

I I I I Total 102 

1,3 90 .932 1. 182.800 1 1,33 .Q.:~Q, ___ 1, 180 .1~2..._JJ84.1~~-!f 11.5 621 1_,s 59_.2_~~-I--· ~"'?o9 -Q.i:!~l--},~3?~.~-°--~ .. 1---__i,_~,~.~Q:.~-~ l--1_g ~ 
t.04510 t.04510 t.04510 t.04510 t.04510 i t.04510 I t.04510 t.04510 t.04510 104 

105 On-Peak Demand @J Transmission Level I 1,288.897 l_l_!..4}_~!'-~2. ___ !_,_~7_8.566 1,573.144 · 1,725.991 1,927.619 1,697.912 1,413.083 1,454.498 I 1,236.854; 1,391.387 1,234.083 · 1,343.441: 1,538.812 1,631.189 1,682.539 1,700.726 25,933.772 105 
106 I -1- : I i 106 

1 107 MW@PrimaryService I 275.1181 291.456 324.689 343.384 333.436 387.678 367.753 292.963 298.7381 243.552 :i84:405:---264.442~·Uo-.106l-263.724 ___ 14i494-~:957 ----32·7.465~60!07 
108 TransmissionLevelAdjustmentFactor 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080_1 1.01080 1.0108 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080' 1.01080 1.01080 l.01080J l.01080J 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 108 
109 On-Peak Demand Transmission Level I 278.0891-·-}.?_4:_?_~.:!_!_ _____ 328.196i 347.093' 337.0371 391.865 371.725 296.127 301.964 246.183 287.476 267.298' 262.915 266.572 143.022 615.534 331.001 5,366.701 109 
110 I I 110 
111 IMW @ Transmission Service I 31.709 I 34. 717' 31.447 45.861 27.5031 38.671 I 34.402 I 50.765 I -11.875 82.382 39. 782 34.788 I 23.348 I 38.480 I 48.925 I 51.167 I 30.300 I 632.369 I 111 
ll210n-PeakDemand@Met~rLevel. 11,539.396 1,679.361 1,961.344 1,893.639 2,011.499 2,269.725 2,025.864 1,695.054 1,677.795' 1,508.734 1,654.7661 1,479.380 1,568.182 1,773.766 1.750.321 2,269.131 1,984.164 30,742.122 112 
ill On-PeakDem;~;J@j--f;~~;~Js;ionL~ 1,598.695 1,744.349 2,038.209 1,966.099 2,090.531 2,358.155 2,104.039 1,759.974 1,744.587: 1,565.419 1,718.6451 1,536.168 1,629.704 1,843.865 1,823.137 2,349.240 2,062.027 31,932.842 113 

r!-!:!I I I 
115 

Jl±. 
i 115 

116 ScheduleA6-TOU: Apr-12 I May-12 I Jun-12 I Jul-12 Au<>-12 Jan-00 Jan-00 Jan-00 I Jan-00 I Jan-00 I Jan-00 Jan-00 Jan-00 Jan-00 Jan-00 Jan-00 Jan-00 I Total 116 
11171Tota1DeliveriesfMWh) 51,461 56,,429 62.6__14 53.176 58,879 55,332 74,992 56,568i 67,912 62,1441 67,809 50,785 57,521 68,260 61,758 65,885 56,992 1,028,517 117 

ll8 I ------- -- ---· ........ ·---- ---· i I 118 

119 ITotal Deliveries (%) I 119 
I 120 % (al_ Second~,.., Service 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%! 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0_,Q_Q~--·- 0.Q9Jlo' _._ __ Q,Q_Q'.Yo[ _______ Q,,QQ_"(o_ .... ,_.9_:..qQ_% __ , _____ .Q.c9.Q.'l:? ---·- 0.00~ -~.2.:..Q_Q_'Y<i, ____ .. Q,Q_O_'(<i -~__Q.:..O_Q~ ___ O_.OOo/o_ 0.00% 120 
I 121 %@.Prim~rnService 15.78% 14.65% 21.22%1 8.30% 18.40% 17.64% 8.70% 9.30% 18.43% 1 9.91% 12.15% 14.49% 13.35% 13.30% 12.85% 11.25% 17.23% 13.87% 121 

122 ~Transmission Service ~ llilli ~i 2.LBlli; ~ ~ ~ ~ ~i ~ ~ llilli ~ ~ ll.12.% IDlli ~-- ---·-rulli --1·2·2 

1
123 100.00% 100.QQro_ ____ J_Q_O,,Q .. Q.~!-. ~00.00%. 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%: 100.00%i 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 1231 
124 Total Deliveries fM\Vh> I ! 124 
125 MWh (al Second~~, Service 0 0 i 0 0 ___ Q --~-----··--·-9 ·-----___Q_ ----·--'-. ___ O --~- __ o ·--- ___ __Q_ ___________ _Q_ ________ Q _,, ______ Q ... ·-·-· __ _Q ...... ---~~ __________ Q __ ,, _____ __Q_ __!I1 

1126 MWh@.Prim<>ruService 8,121 8,2671 13,287 4,414 10,834 9,761 6,524 5,261' 12,516 6,158 8,239 7,359 7,679 9,079 7,936 7,412 9,820 142,665 126 
127MW1t@.TransmissionService 43341 481621 49327 48763 48045 45572 68467 5130?° 55395 55985 59570 43426 49842 59181 53822 58473 47172 885852 127 
128 51,461 i 56,429 62,614 53,176 58,879 55,332 ---- 74·:992 r·----5-6,5°6'8- 67,912 ----62.144-"""-- -6-7.8-09'" 50,785 .. -57;·521· --.. -68~260 ---6"1:-758- -65~8'ii5- --··- 56,992 ---l_,628"ji7 -i-2ii 
129INon-CoincidentDemand (%) I I I 129 
_l}Q_l'f?.@_Second~~ervice ________________ ~---1-q.:Q_000%1·- 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000%' 0.0000%· 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 130 
131 %@JPrimaryService 0.1633% 0.1966% 0.2332% 0.1023% 0.1902% 0.2431% 0.1647% 0.2656%1 0.2439% 0.2121% 0.3012% 0.2251% 0.2028% 0.2411% 0.1640% 0.1455%! 0.2312% 0.2124% 131 
132l%@JTransmissionService I 0.1742%1 0.1794%1 0.1904%1 0.1854%1 0.1660%1 0.1905%1 0.1832% 0.1932%i 0.1654%1 0.1605%1 0.1598%1 0.1932%1 0.1954%1 0.1745%1 0.1855%1 0.1726%; 0.1834% 0.1790%1132 
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Section 3;3.3 

~1 _ _ _ Sa~ ])_iego Gas&_ Elec_tric _ _ _ _ : _ _ __ 
No. FERC Recorded Sales_@ Transmission Level for the Period: September2012--August2013 tNo'. 
m I I : I I m 
134 Non-Coincident Demand (MW) ,,_I I - ---- I ! 134 

~ MW@Se_::~E'_d_~Service I 0.0001 ·ci:Oool o.oool o.ooo o.ooo o.ooo o.ooo o.ooo -·-·"" o.ooo _ o.ooo 0.0001 o.ooo o.ooo o.ooo! o.ooo o.ooo o.ooo o.ooo 135 
136 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.04570 1.04570 1-04570 l 1.04570 1.0457 I.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 , 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 I 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 136 
137 Non-Coincident Demand (tiJ T·ra-~smission Levd 0.000 I 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000: 0.000 0.000 0.000i 0.000 0.000 _o_:OOO 0.000 137 

-(38.,. I I ·----~-- I ' ··--------.--------rn 
139 MW@PrimaryService_.,. I 13.2611 16.253 30.985 4:515: 20.606 23.728 10.745 13.973 30.527 13.062 24-:i3i5·r 16.565· 15573: 21.888: 13.015 10.785 22.103 302.998 139 
140 TransmissionLeve!AdjustmentFactor 1.01080 1.01080 I.01080_11.01080 1.0108 ,--1~0-1080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 I 1.01080 1.01080 ! 1.01080 I 1.01080 --i~0\-080 1.01080 140 
141 Non-CoincidentDemand@JTransmissionLev 13.404 16.428 31.319 4.564! 20.828 23.984 10.862 14.124 30.856 13.203 25.083i 16.744 15.741 22.125 13.155 10.901 22.948 306.271 141 
!.Q ____ ,__ ·----~- ------------ -1----- ------.- -------- ~ 

143 MW@TransmissionService 75.500 86.403 93.919 90.406 79.755 86.814 125.432 99.125 91.624 89.856 95.193 83.900 97.391' 103.271 99.8401 100.925 86.514 1,585.869 143 

I 1441:-.:!on-CoincidentDemand@MeterLevel 88.7611 _l_Q~,§2Qj 124.904 94.921! 100.361 110.542i 136.1781 __ )_1_~)22! 122.151 102.918 120.008 100.464. 112.964 125.160, 112.855' 111.709 109.2_!.?.:l····}_,?_~~ 0~_11_!_±± 
145 Non-Coincident Demand @J Transmission Lev 88.904 102.831 I 125.238 94.970: 100.584 110.799 136.294 113.249 122.481 103.059 120.276 I 100.643 113.132 125.396' 112.996 111.826 109.462 1,892.140 145 

._l_±§_ ~~------ ~ 
1147 CoincidentPeakDemand(''I<.) _ . 147 
148 % (al Second"''"" Service 0.0000%- 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000%! 0.0000%. - 0:oOOO% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000%: 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000%' 0.0000% O.oiJQQo/; ------Q.Q0Qo% 148 
1_49 %@PrimarvService 0.1386% 0.1557% 0.2189% 0.2461% 0.1464% 0.1465%- --0~1279% 0.0915% 0.1131% 0.1810% 0.1445_% 0.1084%1 0.1786% 0.1267% o.2458o/~·--·o·.-i&Sl6% 0.1454% 0.1582% ~ 

1150 % \a) Transmission Service ___ 0.1357% 0.1372% 0.1551% ----0.1325% 0.1388% 0.1579% 0. ~-5·~-~-'.l"o:. Q.1408% 0.1206% 0.1484% 0.-l"Ji)io/o ___ 0.1500%1 0.1305% 0.1312% 0.1331% 0.1502%1 O.]"±_L~o/.? ______ Q_,_l_~_?JJ!j1> J1I1 
151 I · ! 151 
152 ICoincidentPeak Demand <MW) I I I I I Total 152 
153 IMW @Secondary Service _ 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 I 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.0001 0.0001 0.0001153 
l54JTransmission Le\•el Adjustm~~t-Factor 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.0457 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 , 1.04570 1.04570 ·-···i04570 : 1.04570 154 
155 CoincidentPeakDemand(UJTransmissionLevet O.OOOI 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000! 0.000 0.000 0.000' 0.000 0.000 155 
15_6 -------------- I - ,,____ : I . ----·· -----··-- ---· -----156 
\57-~IW@PrimaryService I 11.2551 12.872 29.085 10.-862- 15.861 14.299i 8.345 4.814 14.156 11.147 11.905 7.977 13.7151 11.503 19.506--~-·i4.053 14.278 225.631 1571 
158 TransmissionLe~~"i-AdjustmentFactor 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.0108 I 1.01080: 1.01080 1.01080 I.01080 I.01080 1.01080 1.01080 I 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 t.o"1--oifo--- --- - 158 
159 CoincidentPeakDemand@JTransmissionLeve 11.377 13.011 29.399 10.979 16.032 14.454' 8.435! 4.866 14.309 11.267 12.034 8.063 13.8631 11.627 19.717 14.205 14.432 228.067 159 
-i6"0=~---· ............... ,, ______ ,,___ -1-·--·---- ------· --·--··-·---·------ 1601 
~ MW@Trans~~sio~ __ Service 58.813 66.079 76.507 64.611 66.687 71.958 106.3301 72.241 66.807 83.082 70.948 65.140 65.0441 77.646 71.637 87.827 66.654 1,238.009 161 

162 CoincidentPeakDemand@MeterLevel 70.069 78.950 105.591 75.473 82.548 86.257 114.6741 77.054 80.963 94.229 82.853 73.117 78.758! 89.148 91.144 101.880 80.932 1,463.639 162 
163 Coincident Peak Demand@Transmission Leve 70.190 --·-·· 79.089 105.905 75.590 82. 719 86.412 114.764 I 77.106 81.116 - --~94:3"49 --···--82.982 73.203 78.906 i 89.273 91.354 102.032' 81.086 1,466.076 163 

1641 ScheduleS: StandbvDeterminants: I Apr-12 I Mav-12 I Jun-12 I Jul-12 I Aue:-12 I Sep-12 I Oct-12 I Nov-12 I Dec-12 I Jan-13 I Feb-13 I Mar-13 A r-13 J\lla -13 Jun-13 Jul-13 Au -13 Total 164 
165 IContracted Standby Demand 
166 IMW@ Secondary Service 
167 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 

11.518 11.518 
1.04570 

12.044 

165 
11.517 11.6091 11.191 11.131 11.131 10.012 10.274 10.274 10.274 10.2741 10.274 10.274 10.274 11.021 11.021 183.58511661 

1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1,0457 1.04570 1.04570 I.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 ! 1.04570 1.04570 ---1:04570--! 1.04570 1.04570 li67l 
12.043 12.140T 11.702 11.6401 11.640 10.470 10.744 10.744 10.7441 10.744 10.744 10.744 10.744 1 11.524 11.524 191.975 168 

16'1- -r l l I 1 ·---··--·--- 1 : 1 169 

"17Ci Mw@PrimaryService I 85.9061 85.8051 91.154 92.31 94.433 --- 94.4861 94.571 94.571 94.169 94.169 94.2251 94.529 94.311 9535: 95.8691 106~239 - 100.221 1,596.308 170 

!§1_{Standby Demand @Transmission I,e:ve! __ f __ 12.044 ( 

17JITransmiss_~{l-~-!:-_eve!AdjustmentFactor 1.01080 I 1.01080 1.01080 I 1.01080 1.0108 I 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 1.01080 ~i'.'O'"lii80·T-- 1.01080 l.01~~9 _:_J_,_OJ_980 ! 1.01080 I I.01080 I.01080 171 
172 StandbvDemand@TransmissionLevel 86.834 86.732 92.138 93.2971 95.453 95.5061 95.592 95.592 95.186 95.186 95.2431 95.550 _ 95_._3,30 96.380 96.9041 101.322 101.303 1,613.548 1721 
173 -~ ------- ' I - I ·-"-- --------- - . ' I 1731 

l'll±:M.1"...@ .. T.~nsmissionService 60.197 61.175 61.151 60:6761·---- 60.666 60.768 60.852 60.852 61.039 61.077 61.1211 61.121 60.474. 61.418 -61:418! 61.547 61.387 l,036.939 174 
175 StandbvDemand@MeterLevel 157.6?1" ___ 158.498 163.822 164.5851 166.29 166.385 166.554 165.435 165.482 165.52 165.~?_j _____ l_~?._:2}4 165.059 167.042. 167.561! 172.806 172.628 2,816.832 175 

1176 StandbyDemand@TransmissionLevel 159.075 159.951 165.333 166.112! 167.821 167.914 168.084 166.914 166.969 167.007 167.1071 167.414' 166.547 168.5411 169.0661 174.392 174.214 2,842.462 176 
177 I I 177 
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Line 

No. st2013 
Line 

No. 

1 J SDG&E: System Deliverr Determinants I ·-I -·- ------1 I ~-·----!-- ··-···-·-1-··----··-I 
__ L_ 

2 2 
3 Customer Class Deli-..•eries fMWhl ~~ Apr-12 ___ '1ay-1_1_~Jun-12 Jul-12 ~ Se~ 12 

_4: Residential 567139.22 538727.22 550023.59 5910.?_5_,_~l 675693.95 807,894 , •• ,,-- ---,-·- -·-,·-- . ·-,·--

_Jul-13 1 Aug-13 Total 
674,8~ 611,032 lo,555:& 

Oct-12 Nov-12 : Dec-12 ~Jan-13 I Feb-13 ___ Mar-1_3_ Apr-1;3 __ May-13_ 
-n 1 .,.,,; ~(I,, ;:;:;-;::r--;;A:.<"-:;;;--; --:;::;:-::;-~-2- 628,204 589,248 540,363 535,692 

5 Small Commercial . 157417.5 ,158665.67 171318.85 174304.5 188038.77 208,149 ·-- --- ------ --- --- -- ---
6 Med.&LargeComm./fud~-(AD-+PA-T-1) 18794.368120330.816 2867_8.51 ?7401.396 ?7939.784 25,437 .:.::>,oo_. L::>,oLv .:.1,vv.:. u>,Luo 

7 :tvfed.&LargeComm./Ind.(A_Y_-+::~h:_:!~)2~ 712173.08 729844.57 797708.19 766118.95 798212.06 911,715 836,366 767,486' 7]1,,,~Q~ ·-~--ZQ.O.,~.~-l .,.J§l_,2_~_2 676,991 726,246 753,591 1 ,:;.;.7,7,:;11 ::;7:-,:;::;:: 
__I_.M~.'!:.-~LargeComm./lnd.fA6l 51461.359 56429.23 62613.906 53176.37 58879.08 ___ 55,33_l_ 74,992i 56,568 67,912 62,144 67,809 50,785 57,521 68,?60 v,,,,w v ... ,vv_.

1 

,_9_.f:i_~~l.t_ 10954.284 10103.655 5118.722 10240.124 3265.788 7,958 ---- J,892 8,619: 10,309 6,171 9,350 6,781 7,932 10,272 
10 Sale for Resale o_oo 2.62 1.44 -3.13 0.81 0.00 0.98' 0.00! o.oo,. _____ 2.77 0,7~ 0.72 o.oo 1.45 v .... v V-•~: 

172,9071 192,7041 185.193 2,958,685 5 

26,31~ 26,1841 29,422 412,069 6 
795.266 13,129,228 7 

L 0 'OLV' LL VVL' 56,992 1,028,517 8 
'.:>,l$':J8 I /,'/Ul; 5,903 134,469 9 

A<><;I f\1"1' 1.36 10.26 10 

1 ~~·~2'-}~~77·' "'-.. ~~2-~~~l--1-~~~~ I 165,999 160,356 161,062 167,452 
18,734 19,991 20,332 27,637 

• ~rn•"'' • u~nvv" 11 Total Svstem 1,517,940 1,514,104 1,615,4~-~. --~-t~~-21263 1,752,030 2,016,486 1,850,384' 1,602,520: 1,693,177 1,701,630 1,654,080 1,504,153 1,513,456 1,562,906 .,. ~·--~ ··~-~,y-- l,683,810 28,218,785 l!_, 
12 ! 12 

13 Med. & Large Comm./lnd. .. ....... ---~---........ J.. _ -------- ---· __________ __!l 
14 Rate Schedule Billinu Determinants ··----··- ! : 14 
15 15 
16 Schedules AD/ PA-T-1: Apr-12 _l\llay-1_2 _____Jyn-1_2 Jul-12 -~~=ii ___ ~ Oct-12 Nov-t2i Dec-12 Jan-13 ···--- Feb-13 ____ Mar-13 _Anr-13 __ May-131----_•Jun-13 +----------,Tul-13: Aug-13 _ TotaJ _ _____!_§____, 

17 TotalDeliveries<MWh) 18,794 _20,3}}- ____ _?_~.,_q_?'.9 27,401 27,940 25,437 29,885 19,816! 27,002 18,168 18,734 19,991 20,332 27,637 26,316 26,184; 29,422 412,069 171 
18 ! 18 

19 Total Deliveries(%) .. m---- ,,-_, .. ,._ ... cc .. ,,- -.. --. -·-··- ! . ___ i ,,-,,·--c·""'''; -----------21 
20 Service 
21 
22 

~·---- LVV.VV/U ivv.VV/U ivv.vv;u ivv.vv;u ivv.vv;u ivv.vv'u •vv.vv'u ovv.vv;u' 

24 !Total Deliveries (MWh) 

Rl~ .. @ .. I!:.al2.~mission s"'"~~·"'"'-------il---~l---~oe---~9----"l----"'l---~'--28 -··· ·-·-·' ----·' 

',-~"-.I ,..,,.,,..(\1 ..... ~,-,.,1 .-,,. .-.-.ol .-,.- .-.10 I ,,.., a20 I 25,471 18,683 ! 22,6981 16,197 15,926~ 
1 ~:!:i--·l£~j·~-I 

L,4U~I L,j'j ~I j,j ll!.l .. ·--"~,_LL~-1-_______b /LI -L,4831 4,414 1,133 4,304 1,971 2,808 3,280 

" " " "I Q Q Q Q Q _ll ___ ~----._ ..... Q: 
1'.>',991 

1~1NfVVh_@~~2!1.i!~Service LV,->U' ''•-'VV ...... , ... v.- ...... , .... v ...... , .. ,v .. ,,. 

26 MWh <@. Primarv Service 

31 
32 1% (@,Transmission Service 

33 -l ·-·-1- --·-· .. ---... -I-

l?.,~)l! 
3,503; 

89.81% 20 
10.19% 21 I 

0.00% 22 

24,6~~--_2_~250 - 370,060 ~ 
1,500 4,172 42.009 __]§_I 

-~ .. ~~~-~:~1 .. l; __ 
0.3534% 30 

0.4845%1-~L 
0.0000% 32 

33 

34 
81.635! 71.779 82.642 67.849 78.228 73.225 70.891i 81.987 73.847 74.199' 75.244 1,307.745 35 

39 

40 
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Line 

No. 

41 

_Q..I Sche-dules AL-T-~U/ AY-TOU /DG-R: 
~Tota! Deliveries fM\Vh) 
44 
45 

48 1%@ Transmission Service 
49 

!f Sen:12 Q£ill NQ:cl1 lli:£:!l .Jan-131 ~!'._h:13l__Mar-131_Ap~~13: __ Mav;-1_3~~.Jun-131_. _Jul-13 
~-~' 911,715 836,366 767,486 772,604 700,6511 763,982; 676,991 726,246 753,591' 647,761! 972,512 

50 Total Deliveries (M)\'h) 

1 1 1 1 
___2l__ lvf\V!~.@_?_~ondaryService ~v•,v·,, -vv,-•v v-•-•••~ vv~,/-~, v •~,~ •• , ,_,I 

52 MWh@PrimarvService --- -- - - -- --- -- --- ---

£11\.1\Vh@_Ir.~_~missionService I :::I _:::~:I _:::::I __ , -~ -~~ 
54 

45 
46 

18.90% 47 
_1_._~_!_'.'.'o 48 

100.00% 49 
50 

10,448,908 51 
52 

0.2723%1-16_. 
0.2189% 57 _5]__112..@PrimarvcSc~=·="~---------j 

58 % !al. Transmission Service 

--------------+---t----+---+--------~---+---+-- - - ··-··--··+·----·-·-- ----+--~------ ------~~--- I I ~1 ~: 
60 

71 ll'vfW (@. Secondarv Service 1,232.5.?2._._1_?._~3.18? 1,605.208 1,504.394! 1,650.560 1,843.377 
275.118 291.456 324.689 343.3841 333.436 387.678 

·------·--~!:ZQ_9 34.717 31.447 45.8611 27.503 38.671 
1,539.396 1,679.361 1,961.344 1,893.6391 2,011.499 2,269.725 

_JJ .. 1~-@ Primary Service , ;! MW @ Transmiss.!£.~~.!:YL'?_()_ 

75 

76 

Revenue Proof- WHOLESALE TU COS - Step SR_ 11-12-2014.xlsx 

1,623.709 1,351.3271 
----

1,471.562 1,559.902 ·---···-·'-··----~- ------ '"i';390~932' 1, 182~8o~33'6580Tl.180.1sor-i.284.123 

367.753 292.963 I 
34.402 50.76~1 

263.724 141.494 
38.480 48.925 

298.738 243.552: 284.405! 264.4421 260.106 
-11.875 82.382' 39.7821 34.788 23.348 

2,025.864 1,695.054! 1,677.795. 1,508.734! 1,654.7661 1,479.3801 1,568.182 1.773.766 1,750.321 
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Line

1 

No. 

77 
78 I ScheduleA6-TOU: 
79 Total Deliveries <M)Yh) 

w I 
81 
82 1% 
83 

~IMWh 
90 

,_2.!JNon-::Coin_~ident Demand f%) 

92 1_% @Seco~~.il!Y.~-~.ervice _______ _ 
Primarv Service 

,...!Q.±_1%@ Tr~s_1;i:il~~!~i:i _ _::>ervice I' 
105 

Transmission Service 

II5 IMW !al. Primarv Service 
116 llvfW i?i 
117 

118 

Revenue Proof- WHOLESALE TU COS - Step SR_ 11-12-2014.xlsx 

Jun-12 Jul-12 Aug-12 I ~ Oct-12 
62,614 53,176 58,879 ~-~_,_332 74,992 
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__ Dec-12 __ Jan-13_• _Feb-13_· _Ma_r_:-1~ 
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- -- 61,758 65,885 56,992 1,028,517 __JJ___, 

0.000 

80 

142,6651_!i_, 
885 852 89 

1,028,5171___2.Q_, 
91 

_ ___ Q.,QQQSJ.%., ' ' 
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,_, __ 2,!.Z.?.2~1 9-4 __ 
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95 
96 
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101 
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Section 4.1.1 
San Diego Gas and Electric Company 

T04-Cycle 2 Annual TransmissiOn Formulaic Rate Filing 
Deriviation of Interest True-Up Adjustment Applicable to T03-Cycle 6 - CAISO Wholesale 

(a) lh) (c) id) (e) 

Description Apr-12 May-12 Jun-12 Jul-12 Au•-12 
From T03-C:rcle 6 Offer of Settlement Filing; 
Beginning Balance (Overcollection)/Undercollection: $ 6,353,481 $ 6,370,635 $ 6,388,425 $ 6,405,580 $ 6,423,5t5 

Part Al: Amortization of TU Balance: 
Total Recorded Sales kWhs @ Transmission Level - - - - -

Rate Per kWh @. Transmission Level $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -

Amortization of True-Do Balance· $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -

Net Monthly Collection/(Refunds) $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -

Part A2: Calculation of Interest on Remaining TU Balanc~_: 

Interest Exoense Calculations: 1 

Beizinninsr Balance for Interest Calculation $ 6,353,481 $ 6,353,481 $ 6,353,481 $ 6,405,580 $ 6,405,580 

Monthly Activity Included in Interest Calculation Basis 2 0 0 0 0 0 
Basis for Interest E-..mense Calculation 6,353,481 6,353,481 6,353,481 6,405,580 6,405,580 
Monthly Interest Rate . 0.27000o/o 0.28000% 0.27000% 0.28000% 0.28000% 

Interest Exnense $ 17,154 $ 17,790 $ 17,154 $ 17,936 $ 17,936 
. 

Ending Balance (Overcollection)/Undercollection $ 6,370,635 $ 6,388,425 $ 6,405,580 $ 6,423,515 $ 6,441,451 

Anr-12 Mav-12 Jun-12 Jul-12 Aug-12 
FERC INIEREST RATE 3.25% 3,25% 3.25% 3.25% 3.25% 
Davs in Year 365 365 365 365 365 
Days in Month 30 31 30 31 31 
Monthly Interest Rate - Calculated 0.27000% 0.28000% 0.27000% 0.28000% 0.28000% 
FERC Interest Rates - Website 0.27000% 0.28000% 0.27000% 0.28000% 0.28000% 
Difference 0.00000% 0.00000% 0.00000% 0.00000% 0.00000% 

NOTES: 
Beginning Balance for Interest Calculation Remains Constant for 3 Month Quarter as Interest is Compounded Quarterly on these 
Amounts Pursuant to FERC Interest Methodology 

Monthly Activity Calculated as Follows: 
a) 1st Month of Quarter= Column A, Line 12Divided by 2 

b) 2nd Month of Quarter= Column A, Line 12 + (ColumnB, Line 12 Divided bv 2) 
c) 3rd Month of Quarter~ Column A, Line 12 + ColurnnB, Line 12 +(Column C, Line 12 Divided by 2) 
Columns D, E, F, etc, Reoeat Process as Indicated in a, b & c above I 

Interest True-Up Adjustment on Cycle 6 True-Up AdjustmentAmount.xlsx Page 1.A 

{fl 

Sen-12 

$ 6,441,451 

2,098,932,136 

$ 0.00030 

$ 629,680 

$ (629,680) 

$ 6,405,580 

0 
6,405,580 
0.27000% 

$ 17,295 

$ 5,829,066 

Seu-12 
3.25% 

365 
30 

0.27000% 
0.27000% 
0.00000% 

~)· (h) 

Oct-12 Nov-12 

$ 5,829,066 $ 5,266,856 

1,925,740,061 1,667,501,875 

$ 0.00030 $ 0.00030 

$ 577,722 $ 500,251 

$ (577,722) $ (500,251) 

$ 5,829,066 $ 5,829,066 

(288,861 (827,848 
5,540,205 5,001,218 
0.28000% 0.27000% 

$ 15,513 $ 13,503 

$ 5,266,856 $ 4,780,109 

Oct-12 Nov-12 
3.25% 3.25% 

365 365 
31 30 

0.28000% 0.27000% 
0.28000% 0.27000% 
0.00000% 0.00000% 

Interest t.U on CB-TU Adj_P1 

0 
C"l 
C..• 
N 
I--' 
0) 



Line 
No. 

1 

2 
5 

6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 

13 
14 

15 
16 

17 
18 
19 

,20 

21 
22 

23 
24 
25 

26 
27 
28 
29 

l 

2 

Section 4.1.1 
San Diego Gas and Electric Company 

T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filing 
- Deriviation of Interest True-Up Adjustment Applicable to T03-Cycle 6 - CAISO Wholesale 

Ii) Ii) lk) (!) Im) 

Description Dec-12 Jan-13 Feb-13 Mar-13 Total 

From TOJ-Cvcle 6 Offer of Settlement FilinE!; 
Beginning Balance (Overcollection)!Undercollection: $ 4,780,109 $ 4,264,051 $ 3,743,720 $ 3,236,000 $ 6,353,481 

Part Al: Amortization of TU Balance: 
Total Recorded Sales kWhs @ Transmission Level 1,762,070,527 1,771,752,975 1,721,351,918 1,565,578,571 12,512,928,065 

Rate Per kWh <cy Transmission Level $ 0.00030 $ 0.00030 $ 0.00030 $ 0.00030 

Amortization of True-Up Balance $ 528,621 $ 531,526 $ 516,406 $ 469,674 $ 3,753,880 

Net Monthly Collection/(Refunds) $ (528,621) $ (531-,526) $ (516,406) $ (469,674) $ (3,753,880) 

Part A2: Calculation of Interest on Remaining TU Balance: 
. 

Interest Exnense Calculations: 1 

Beginning Balance for Interest Calculation $ 5,829,066 $ 4,264,051 $ 4,264,051 $ 4,264,051 

Monthly Activity Included in Interest Calculation Basis 2 11,342,284) 1265,763 1789,729) 11,282,769 
Basis for Interest Exnense Calculation 4,486,782 3,998,288 3,474,322 2,981,282 
Monthly Interest Rate 0.28000% 0.28000% 0.25000%. 0.28000% 

Interest Evnense $ 12,563 $ 11,195 $ 8,686 $ 8,348 $ 175,072 

Ending Balance (Overcollection)/Undercollection $ 4,264,051 $ 3,743,720 $ 3,236,000 $ 2,774,673 $ 2,774,673 

Dec-12 Jan-13 Feb-13 Mar-13 
FERC INTEREST RA 1E 3.25% 3.25% 3.25% 3.25% 
Days in Year 365 365 365 365 365 
Days in Month 31 31 28 31 365 
Monthly Interest Rate - Calculated 0.28000% 0.28000% 0.25000% 0.28000% 3.29000% 
FERC Interest Rates - WePsite 0.28000% 0.28000% 0.25000% 0.28000% 3.29000% 
Difference 0.00000% 0.00000% 0.00000% 0.00000% 0.00000% 

NOTES: 

BeITTnning Balance for Interest Calculation Remains Constant for 3M 
Amounts Pursuant to FERC Interest Methodology ! 

I 
' 

Monthly Activity Calculated as Follows: ! 
a) lstMonthofQuai:ter= Column A, Line 12 Divided by 2 i 
b) 2nd Month of Quarter= Column A, Line 12 + (ColumnB, Line 12 
c) 3rd Month of Quarter= Column A, Line 12 + Column B, Line 12 + 
Columns D, E, F, etc, Reoeat Process as Indicated in a, b & c above I 

Interest True-Up Adjustment on Cycle 6 True-Up AdjustmentAmount.xlsx Page 2.A 

Reference 

Previous Month's Ending Balance (Line 22) 

Section 4.1.2; Page I; Line 4; Sep 2012-Mar2013. 

Section 4.1.2; Page 1-2; Line 10 

Line 6 x Line 8 

·Minus Line 10 (Columns a to 1) 

Balance at Beginning of Quarter (See Footnote I) 

See Footnote 2 
Line 16 +Line 17 

FERC Monthly Rates (Compounded Quarterly) 
Line 18 x Line 19 (Columns A to L) 

Line 1 + Line'12 + Line20 

Annual Interest Rate - FERC Website 
Number of Days Per Year 

Number of Days Per Month 
(Line 24)/(Line 25)x(Line 26) 

Monthly Interest Rate - FERC Website 
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Section 4.1.1 
San Diego Gas and Electric Company 

T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filing 
Deriviation of Interest True-Up Adjustment Applicable to T03-Cycle 6 - CAISO Wholesale 

(a) lh1 ( c) (d) (e) 

Descrintion Anr-13 Mav-13 Jun-13 Jul-13 Auiz-13 
From TOJ-Cycle 6 Offer of Settlement Filing-; 
Beginning Balance (Overcollection)/Undercollection: $ 2,774,673 $ 2,309,100 $ 1,827,058 $ 1,370,928 $ 768,483 

Part Al: Amortization of TU Balance: 
Total Recorded Sales kWhs rm Transmission Level 1,574,756,670 1,626,020,364 1,534,689,750 2,018,120,583 1,752,135,325 

Rate Per kWh lnl ·Transmission Level $ 0.00030 $ 0.00030 $ 0.00030 $ 0.00030 $ -

Amortization of True-Do Balance $ 472,427 $ 487,806 $ 460,407 $ 605,436 $ 769,549 

Net Monthly Collection/(Refunds) $ (472,427) $ (487,806) $ (460,407) $ (605,436) $ (769,549) 

Part A2: Calculation of Interest on Remaining TU Balance: 

Interest EYTiense Calculations: 1 

Beizinnlniz Balance for Interest Calculation $ 2,774,673 $ 2,774,673 $ 2,774,673 $ 1,370,928 $ 1,370,928 

Monthly Activity Included in Interest Calculation Basis 2 (236,214 (716,330 (1,190,437 (302,718 (990,210) 
Basis for Interest EYTiense Calculation 2,538,460 2,058,343 1,584,237 1,068,210 380,717 
Monthlv Interest Rate 0.27000% 0.28000% 0.27000% 0.28000% 0.28000% 

Interest Exnense $ 6,854 $ 5,763 $ 4,277 $ 2,991 $ 1,066 

Ending Balance (Overcollection)/Undercollection $ 2;309,100 $ 1,827,058 $ 1,370,928 $ 768,483 $ 0 
Apr-13 Mav-13 Jun-13 Jul-13 Aug-13 

FERC INTEREST RA TE 3.25% 3.25% 3.25% 3.25% 3.25% 
Davs in Year 365 365 365 365 365 
Davs in Month 30 31 30 31 31 
Monthly Interest Rate - Calculated 0.27000% 0.28000% 0.27000% 0.28000% 0.28000% 
FERC Int~rest Rates - Website 0.27000% 0.28000% 0.27000% 0.28000% 0.28000% 
Difference 0.00000% 0.00000% 0.00000% 0.00000% 0.00000% 

I i 

NOTES: 

Begirming Balance for Interest Calculation Remains Constant for 3 Month Quarter as Interest is Compounded Quarterly on these 
Amounts Pursuant to FERC Interest Methodology 

Monthlv Aotivitv Calculated as Follows: 
a) 1st Month of Quarter- Column A, Line 12 Divided by 2 
b) 2nd Month of Quarter= Column A, Line 12 + (ColumnB, Line 12 Divided bv 2) · 
c) 3rd Month of Quarter= Column A, Line 12 +Column B, Line 12 +(Column C, Line 12 Divided by 2) 
Columns D, E, F, etc, Reoeat Process as Indicated in a, b & c above I 

Interest True-Up Adju~tment on Cycle 6 True-Up Adjustment Amount.xlsx Page 1.B 
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Section 4.1.1 
San Diego Gas and Electric Company 

T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filing 
Deriviation of Interest True-Up Adjustment Applicable to T03-Cycle 6 - CAISO Wholesale 

(i) (() (k) (]) . (m) 

Description Dec-13 Jan-14 Feb-14 Mar-14 Total 

From T03-Cvcle 6 Offer of Settlement Filine:; 
Beginning Balance (Overcollection)/Undercollection: $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 2,774,673 

Part Al: Amortization of TU Balance: 
Total Recorded Sales kVVbs @ Transmission Level - - - - 8,505,722,691 

Rate Per kVVb rm Transmission Level $ - $ - $ - $ -

Amortization of True-Up Balance $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 2,795,625 

Net Monthly Collectionl(Refunds) $ - $ . - $ - $ - $ {2,795,625) 

Part A2: Calcillation of Interest on Remainin11 TU Balance: 

Interest Evt"lense Calculations: 1 

Beginning Balance for Interest Calculation $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 

Monthly Activity Included in Interest Calculation Basis 2 
0 0 0 0 

Basis for Interest E~ense Calculation 0 0 0 0 
Monthly Interest Rate. 0.28000%1 0.28000o/o . 0.25000% 0.28000% 

Interest EYTiense $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 20,952 

Ending Balance (Overcollection)/Undercollection $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 

Dec-13 Jan-14 Feb-14 Mar-14 

FERC INTEREST RATE 3.25% 3.25% 3.25% 3.25% 
Days in Year 365 365 365 365 365 
Days in Month 31 31 28 31 365 
Monthly Interest Rate - Calculated 0.28000% 0.28000% 0.25000% 0.28000% 3.29000% 
FERC Interest Rates - Website 0.28000% 0.28000% 0.25000% 0.28000% 3.02000% 
Difference 0.00000% 0.00000% 0.00000% 0.00000% 0.27000% 

NOTES: 
Beginning Balance for Interest Calculation Remains Constant for 3 M I 
Amounts Pursuant to FERC Interest Methodology 

Monthly Activity Calculated as Follows: I 
a) 1st Month of Quarter= Column~ Line 12 Divided by 2 

b) 2nd Month of Quarter= Column A, Line 12 + (ColumnB, Line 12 
c) 3rd Month of Quarter= Column A, Line 12 + ColumnB, Line 12 + 
Columns D, E, F, etc, Reoeat Process as Indicated in a, b & c above 

Interest True-Up Adjustment on Cycle 6 True-Up Adjustment Amount.xlsx Page 2.B 

Reference 

Previous Month's Ending Balance (Line 22) 

Section 4.1.3; Pagel; Line 34 x 1000; Apr 2013-Aug 2013. 

Section 4.1.2; Page l-2; Line 10 

Line 6 x Line 8 

Minus Line 10 (Columns a to 1) 

Balance at Beginning of Quarter (See Footnote 1) 

See Footnote 2 
Line 16 +Line 17 

FERC MontQlvRates (Compounded Quarterly) 
Line 18 xLine 19 (Columns A to L) 

Line 1 +Line 12 + Line 20 

Annual Interest Rate - FERC Website 
Number ofDays Per Year 

Number of Days Per Month 
(Line 24 )/(Line 25)x(Line 26) 

Monthly Interest Rate - FERC Website 
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Line 
No. Description 

1 Derivation of Amortization Rate for T04-Cvcle 2: 
2 Be!!inning Balance (Overcolle'ction VUndercollection 
3 Includes Accrued Interest from April 2012 - August 2012. 
4 Recorded Sales Sept 12-March 13 frJJ Transmission Level: 
5 
6 Estimated Sales Auril 13-Aug 13 q Transmission Level: 
7 
8 Total Sales (kWh) - Transmission Level: 
9 
ID Amortization Rate Per kWh@ Transmission.Level: 

11 

Section 4.1.2 
San Diego Gas and Electric Company 

T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filing 
Derivation of Amortization Rate for T04-Cycle 2 - CAISO Wholesale 

(a) (b) (c) (d) 

Total Sep-12 Oct-12 Nov-12 

$ 6,441,451 

12,512,928,065 2,098,932,136 1,925,740,061 1,667,501,875 

8,755,355,290 

21,268,283,355 

$ 0.00030 

Interest True-Up Adjustment on Cycle 6 True-Up AdjustmentAmount.xlsx Page 1 
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·No. 

1 
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Description 
DCrivation of Amortization Rate for T04-Cvcle 2: 
Beg~ing a;J,ance (Overcollection)/Undercollection 

Includes Accrued Interest from April 2012 - AuITT1st 2012. 
Recorded Sales Sept 12-March 13 @ Transmission Level: 

Estimated Sales Anril 13-Aug 13 @, Transmission Level: 

Total Sales llc'Wh) - TrtillSmission Level: 

Amortization Rate Per kWh@ Transmission Level: 

Section 4.1.2 
San Diego Gas and Electric Company 

T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filing 
Derivation of Amortization Rate for T04-Cycle 2 - CAISO Wholesale 

(a) (i) (i) (le) (!) 

Total Apr-13 May-13 Jun-13 Jul-13 

$ 6,441,451 

12,512,928,065 

8,755,355,290 1,635,630,188 1,637,428,956 1,724,228,829 1,868,121,517 

21,268,283,355 

$ 0.00030 

Interest True-Up Adjustment on Cycle 6 True-Up Adjustment Amount.xlsx Page2 

(m) 

Aug-13 Reference 

Section 4.1.1; Pg. l; Line 22 

T03-Cycle 6 Filing, TU Adjustment+ Interest 

Section 4.1.3; Pages 1-2; Line 28 x 1000 

1,889,945,799 Section 4.1.4; Pages l; Line 21 

Sum Lines 4 & 6 

Line 28 I Line 34 

C6 Interest TU Amort Rate 

Line 
No. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 

11 

c~·~ 

0 
0 
!'.) 
!'\) 

N 
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A ' ' 0 ' 0 ' ' ' G ~ ' ' 

, 
' < ' ' 

' SECTION 4.1.3 

,2. . - Sa~ D_iego Gas & Electric· 

,2. FE~C ~ecorded Sales Converted from Meter Level to Transntission Level 

' 
. ; . . ' . . - True-U 11 Period: April 2012;.. Aue:ust 2013 

' SDG&E: Svstem Deliveru Determinants Cvcle 5 Cvcle5 C'vcle 5 Cvcle 5 Cvcle 5 Cvcle 6 Cycle 6 Cycle 6 Cvcle 6 Cvcle 6 Cvcle 6 

' 7 Customer Class Deliveries (M'Wh) A"r-12 May-12 Jun-12 
~--

Jul-12 ~.~g-12 Seo-~2 Oct-12 Nov-12 Dec-12 Jan-13 Feb-13 
s Residential 567,139 538,727 550,024 591,025 675,694 807,894 711,736 582,046 645,768 746,458 628,204 

. 9 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 l.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 

10 Residential fa! Transmission Level 593,057 563,347 575,160 618,035 706,573 844,815 744,262 608,646 675,279 780,571 656,913 

" I 
12 Small Commercial 157,417 158,666 171.319 174,305 188,039 208,149 189,513 167,985 169,583 168,036 165,999 

1~ Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 l'.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 

14 Small Commercial fa! Transmission Level 164,611 165,917 179,148 182,270 196,632 217,662' 198,174 175,662 177,333 175,715 173,586 

" 16 Med. & Large CommJ.1:1).d. (AD+ PA-T-1) 18,794 20,331 28,679 27,401 27,940 25,437 29,885 19,816 27,002 18,168 18,734 
17 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.03627 1.03627 1.03627 1.03627 1.03627 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 
1a Med. & Lar!!e Comm./Ind. rAD + PA-T-fl l'ii! Trans 19,476 21,068 29,719 28,395 28,953 26,351 30,959 20,528 27,972 18,821 19,407 

" 20 Med. & Large Comm./Ind. (AL+ A Y + DGR) 712,173 729,845 797,708 766,119 798,212 911,715 836,366 767,486 772,604 700,651 763,982 

21 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.03627. 1.03627 1.03627 1.03627 1.03627 1.03591 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 
22 Med. & Lar<>e Comm./Ind. r AL+ A Y + DGR'I 6iJ Trans 738,000 756,312 826,637 793,902 827,159 944,463 866,408 795,053 800,356 725,818 791,424 

" 24 Med. & Large Comm./Ind. (A6) 51,461 56,429 62,614 53,176 58,879 55,332 74,992 56,568 67,912 62,144 67,809; 
2s Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.03627 1.03627 1.03627 1.03627 1.03627 1.03'5.9:'.i 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 

26 Med. & Lar1re Comm./Jnd. (A6) fa! Transmission 53,328 58,476 64 885 55,105 61,014 57 320 77,685 58 600 70,351 64,376 70,245 
. 

" 28 Lighting 10,954 10,104 5,119 10,240 3,266 7,958 7,892 8,619 10,309 6,171 9,350 
w Trnnsmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 
30 Lirrhtinrr @.Transmission Level 11,455 10,565 5,353 10,708 3,415 8,3221 8,252 9,013 10,780 6,453 9 778 

" n Sale for Resale 0.0 2.6 1.4 -3.l 0.8 0.0 LO 0.0 0.0 2.8 0.8 
33 Total Svstem riiJ. Retail Level 1,517,940 1,514,104 1,615,463 1 622,263 1,752,030 2,016,486 1,850,384 i,602,520 1,693,177 1,701,630 1,654,080 
34 Total System - Ex Sale for Resale@ Trans 1,579,928 1,575,685 1,680,901 1,688,416 1,823,747 2,098,932 1,925,740 1,667,502 1,762,071 1,771,753 1,721,352 

Interest True-Up Adjustment on Cycle 6 True-Up Adjustment Amount.xl.x Page1 

M " ' 0 ' 
· .. 

. 

cle 6 Cvcle 6 Cvcle 6 I Cvcle 6 
; 

Mar-13 A"r-13 Mau-13 Jun-13 

589,248 540,363 535,692 559,862 

1.04570 1.04570 L04570 1.04570 

616,176 565,058 560.173 585,447 

160,356 161,062 167,452 172,907 

1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 

167,684 168,422 175,105 180,809 

19,991 20,332 27,637 26,316 

1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 

20,709 21,063 28,630 27,261 

676,991 726,246 753,591 647,761 

1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 
701,309 75? 333 780,659 671,028 

50,785 57,521 68,260 61,758 

1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 

52,609 59,587 70,712 63,976 

6,781 7,932 10,272 5,898 

1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 

7,091 8,294 10,742 6,168 

0.7 0.0 L5 0.4 
l,504,153 1,513,456 1,562,906 1,474,502 
1,565,579 1,574,757 1,626,020 1,534,690 

Q ' 

cle 6 

Jul-13 
674,895 

1.04570 

705,737 

192,704 

1.04570 

201,510 

26,184 

1.03592 

27125 

972,512 

1.03592 
1,007,444 

i 
65,885 

1.03592 

68,252 

7,701 

1.04570 

8,053 

0.1 
1,939,880 
2,018,121 

' 

"'·cle 6 

Au.,.-13 
611,032 

1.04570 

638,956 

185,193 

1.04570 

193,657 

29,422 

1.03592 
30,478 

795,266 

1.03592 
823,832 

56,992 

1.03592 

59,039 

5,903 

1.04570 

6,173 

1.4 
1,683,810 
1,752,135 

61712014 

' 

Total 
10,555,806 

11,038,206 

2,958,685 

3,093,897 

412,069 

426,913 

13,129,228 

13,602,137 

1,028,517 

1,065,558 

134,469 

140,615 

10.3 
28,218,785 
29;367,327 

C:.1 
CJ 
0 
I"\) 
I\) 

..:::.. 
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A I B I c I D I E I F I G I H I I I 

1 SECTION 4.1.4 
2 I 

... 
San Diego Gas & Electric -

3 FERC Forecast Sales Converted from Retail Leveito TransmiSsion Level -
, 4 . FERC Forecast Period: Se ~tember 2012 c Au wst2013 

5 SDG&E: Svstem Delivea Determinants Cvcle 6 Cvcle6 Cvcle 6 Cvcle 6 Cvcle6 Cycle6 Cvcle 6 Cvcle 6 · 
6 

7 Customer Class Deliv.eries rMWh) Sep-12 Oct-12 Nov-12 Dec-12 Jan-13 Feb-13 Mar-13 Anr-13 
s Residential 746.928 640,536 616,602 687,771 758,161 669,794 629,655 1 583,726 
9 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 

10 Residential rri1 Transmission Level 781,063 669,809 644,780 719,202 792,809 700,403 I 658,430 610,402 
11 

12 Small Commercial 188,220 166,792 159,904 156,077 162,609 157,129 156,245 151,974 

13 Transmission Lever Adjustment Factor ' 1;04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 

14 Small Commercial (a:) Transmission Level 196,822 174,414 167,212 163,210 170,040 164,310 163,3851 158,919 
15 

16 Med. & Large Comm./Ind. {AD+ PA-T-1) 29,777 26;191 23,531 20,211 17,184 16,526 17,495 20,904 
17 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor . 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 
1a Med. & Large Comm./Ind. (AD+ PA-T-1) !al: Trans 30,847 27,132 24,376 20,937 17,801 17,120 18,124 21,655 
19 

20 Med & Large Comm./Ind. (AL+ AY + DGR) 893,886 794,017 779,549 764,094 767,349 749,252 758,223 748,251 
21 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 
22 Med. & Large Comm./Ind. (AL+ A Y + DGR) [a:) Trans 925,993 822,538 807,550 791,540 794,912 776,165 1 785,458 775,128 
23 

24 Med. & Large Couuu./lnd. (A6) 57,357 57,374 57,391 57,407 57,424 57,441 57,458 57,474 
25 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 
26 Med. & Large Comm./Ind. (A6) mi ·Transmission 59,418 59,435 59,452 59,469 59,487 59,504 59,522 59,539 
27 

2s Lighting 9,497 9,495 9,493 9,491 9,535 9,540 9,546 9,552 
29 Transmission Level Adjustment Factor 1;04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 l.04570j 1.04570 
so Lighting raJ. Transmission Level 9,931 9,929 9,927 9,925 9,971 9,976 9,982 9,988. 
31 

s2 Sale for Resale 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 
33 Total System @ Retail Level 1,925,667 1,694,407 1,646,471 1,695,054 1,772,263 1,659,684 1,628,623 i 1,571,882 
34 Total System - Ex Sale for Resale@ Trans 2,004,074 1,763,256 1,713,297 1,764,284 1,845,019 1,727,478 1,694,901 1,635,630 

Interest True-Up Adjustment on Cycle 6 True-Up AdjustmentAmountxlsx 

J I K I L 

•· 
Cvcle6 Cvcle6 Cvcle6 

May-13 Jun-13 Jul-13 
574,992 599,316 666,433 

1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 

601,269 626,705 696,889 

152,228 163,021 176,532 

1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 

159,185 170,471 184,599 

22,594 25,850 . 28,747 

1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 

23,405 26,779 29,779 

756,834 801,897 856,493 

1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 

784,019 830,701 887,258 

57,491 57,508 57,525 

1.03592 1.03592 1.03592 

59,556 59,574 59,591 

9,557 9,563 9,568 

1.04570 1.04570 1.04570 

9,994 10,000 10,006 

1.5 1.5 1.5 
1,573,698 l,657,157 1,795,299 
1,637,429 1,724,229 1,868,122 

I M I 

. 

• vcie 6 

Aug-13 

692,867 
1.04570 

724,531 

175,947 

1.04570' 
183,987, 

28,211 
1.03592 

29,224, 

851,980 

1.03592 

882,583 ! 
I 

57,541 

1.03592 

59,608 

9,574 

1.04570 

10,012 

1.5 
1,816,122 
·t,889,946 

N 

. 

. 

Total 
7,866,781 

8,226,292 

1,966,678 

2,056,555 

277,221 

287,178 

9,521,826 

9,863,845 

689,392 

714,154 

114,411 

119,640 

18.5 
20,436,327 
21,267,664 

c~ 
C,,") 

61712014 

C• 
f'V 
N 
CJ) 
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Line 
No. 

1 

2 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
ID 
11 
12 
13 
14 

15 
16 

17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

~ 
27 
28 
29 

-,--

2 

Section 4.2.1 
San Diego Gas and Electric Company 

T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filing 
Deriviation of Interest True-Up Adjustment Applicable to T03-Cycle 5 - CAISO Wholes.ale 

(a) lhl (c) (d) Ce1 

Descriotion Aor-12 Mav-12 Jun-12 Jul-12 Aug-12 

From T03-Cycle 5 Order on Comoliance Filinl!; 
Beginning Balance (Overcollection)/Undercollection: $ 13,668,435 $ 11,363,890 $ 9,060,336 $ 6,593,539 $ 4,109,648 

Part Al: Amortization of TU Balance: 
Total Recorded Sales kWbs@, Transmission Level 1,579,927,534 1,575,685,376 1,680,900,742 1,688,415,548 1,823,747,000 

Rate Per kWh rm Transmission Level $ 0.00148 $ 0.00148 $ 0.00148 $ 0.00148 $ -

Amortization of True-Up Balance $ 2,338,293 $ 2,332,014 $ 2,487,733 $ 2,498,855 $ 4,115,352 

Net Monthly Collection/(Refunds) $ (2,338,293) $ (2,332,014) $ (2,487,733) $ (2,498,855) $ (4,115,352) 

Part A2: Calculation of In~erest on Remaining TU Balance: 

Interest Exnense Calculations: 1 

Beoinning Balance for Interest Calculation $ 13,668,435 $ 13,668,435 $ 13,668,435 $ 6,593,539 $ 6,593,539 

Monthly Activity Included in Interest Calculation Basis 2 {J,169,147) !3,504,300 !5,914,174 !1,249,428) (4,556,531 
Basis for Interest Exnense Calculation 12,499,289 10,164,135 7,754,262 5,344,112 2,037,008 
Monthlv Interest Rate - 0.27000% 0.28000% 0.27000% 0.28000% 0.28000% 

Interest Evnense $ 33,748 $ 28,460 $ 20,937 $ 14,964 $ 5,704 

Ending Balance (Overcollection)/Undercollection $ 11,363,890 $ 9,060,336 $ 6,593,539 $ 4,109,648 $ (0) 

Aor-12 Mav-12 Jun-12 Ju!-12 Aug-12 

FERC INTEREST RATE 3.25o/o 3.25% 3.25% 3.25% 3.25% 
Days in Year 365 365 365 365 365 

~sin Month 30 31 30 31 31 
Monthlv Interest Rate - Calculated 0.27000% 0.28000% 0.27000% 0.28000% 0.28000% 
FERC Interest Rates - Website 0.27000% 0.28000% 0.27000% 0.28000% 0.28000% 
Difference 0.00000% 0.00000% 0.00000% 0.00000% 0.00000% 

NOTES: 
Beginning Balance for Interest Calculation Remains Constant for 3 Month Quarter as Interest is Compounded Quarterly on these 
Amounts Pursuant to FERC Interest Methodology 

Montblv Activitv Calculated as Follows: 
a) 1st Month of Quarter= Colwnn A, Line 12 Divided by 2 

b) 2nd Month of Quarter= Column A, Line 12 + (ColunmB, Line 12 Divided by 2) 
c) 3rd Month of Quarter~ Column A, Line 12 + ColumnB, Line 12 +(Column C, Line 12 Divided by 2' ' 
Columns D, E, F, etc, Reoeat Process as Indicated in a, b & c above 

Interest True-Up Adjustment on Cycle 6 True-Up Adjustment Amount.xlsx Page 1 

m 
Sen-12 

$ (0) 

-

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ 6,593,539 

0 
6,593,539 
0.00000% 

$ -

$ (0) 

Seo-12 
3.25% 

365 
30 

0.27000% 
0.00000% 
0.27000% 

. 

(g) 

Oct-12 

$ (0) 

-

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ (0 

0 
(0 

0.28000% 
$ ro 

$ (0) 

Oct-12 
3.25% 

365 
31 

0.28000% 
0.28000% 
0.00000% 

. 

I 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

rh) 

Nov-12 

(0) 

-

-

-

-

(0) 

0 
ro 

0.27000% 
(0) 

(0) 

Nov-12 
3.25% 

365 
30 

0.27000% 
0.27000% 
0.00000% 

C::' 
C'J 
C:.• 
I\) 
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Line 

No. 

1 

2 
5 

6 
7 
8 

9 
10 
11 
12 

13 
14 

15 

16 

17 

18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

l 

' 

Section 4.2.1 
San Diego Gas and Electric Company 

T04-Cycle _2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filing 
Deriviation of Interest True-Up Adjustment Applicable to T03-Cycle 5 - CAISO Wholesale 

(i) (i) lk> (1) (m) 

Descriotion Dec-12 Jan-13 Feb-13 Mar-13 Total 
From T03-Cycle 5 Order on Compliance Filing-; 
Beginning Balance (Overcollection)/Undercollection: $ (0) $ (0) $ (0) $ (0) $ 13,668,435 

Part Al: Amortization ofTU Balance: 
Total Recorded Sales kWhs rnl Transmission Level - - - - 8,348,676,201 

Rate Per kWh @ Transmission Level $ - $ - $ - $ -

Amortization of True-Up Balance $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 13,772,247 

Net Monthly Collection/(Refunds) $ - $ - $ - $ - $ (13,772,247) 

Part A2: Calculation ()_!_lnteres.t~~-Remaining' !U B!ilance: 

Interest Exnense Calculations: 1 

Beainnin!! Balance for Interest Calculation $ (0) $ (0' $ (0) $ (0) 

Monthly Activity Included in Interest Calculation Basis 2 
0 0 0 0 

Basis for Interest EYnense Calculation (0) (0 (O (0) 
Monthly Interest Rate 0.28000% 0.28000% 0.25000% 0.28000o/o 
' Interest Exnense $ (O $ (O) $ (O $ (O $ 103,811 

Ending Balance (Overcollection)/Undercollection $ (0) $ (0) $ (0) $ (0) $ (0) 

Dec-12 Jan-13 Feb-13 Mar-13 
FERCJNTERESTRATE 3.25% 3.25% 3.25% 3.25% 
Davs in Year 365 365 365 365 365 
Days in Month . 31 31 28 31 365 
Monthly Interest Rate - Calculated 0.28000% I 0.28000% 0.25000% 0.28000% 3.29000% 
FBRC Interest Rates - Website 0.28000% 0.28000% 0.25000% 0.28000% 3.02000% 
Difference 0.00000% 0.00000% 0.00000% 0.00000% 0.27000% 

NOTE& 
Bee:inning Balance for Interest Calculation Remains Constant for 3 M 
Amounts Pursuant to FERC Interest Methodology 

Monthlv Activitv Calculated as Follows: 
a) 1st Month of Quarter- Column A, Line 12 Divided by 2 

b) 2nd Month of Quarter= Column A, Line 12 + (Column B, Line 12 
c) 3rd Month of Quarter=: Column A, Line 12 + ColumnB, Line 12 + 
Columns D, E, F, etc, Repeat Process as fudicated in a, b & c above I 

Interest True-Up Adjustment on Cycle 6 True-Up AdjustmentAmount.x!sx Page2 

Reference 

Previous Month's Ending Balance (Line 22) 

Section 4.1.3; Pagel; Line 34; Apr 2012-Aug 2012. 

Section 4.2.2; Page 31; Line 10 

Line 6 x Line 8 

Minus Line 10 (Columns a to 1) 

Balance at Beginning of Quarter (See Footnote 1) 

See Footnote 2 
Line 16+Line 17 

FERC Monthly Rates (Compounded Quarterly) 

Line 18 x Line 19 (Columns A to L) 

Line 1 +Line 12 +Line 20 

Annual Interest Rate - FERC Website 
Number ofDays Per Year 

Number ofDays Per Month 
(Line 24)/(Line 25)x(Line 26) 

Monthly Interest Rate - FERC Website 

Interest TU on C5-TU Adj_P2 

Line 
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1 

2 
5 

6 
7 
8 

9 
10 
11 
12 

13 
14 

15 
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24 
25 
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Line 
No. Description 

1 Derivation of Amortization Rate for T03-Cvcle 5: 
2 Bea-i1111i11cr Balance (Overcollecti~~)/Undercollection 
3 Includes Accrued Interest from April 2011 - AuP-nst 2011. 
4 Recorded Sales Sept 11-March 12 rai Transmission Level: 
5 
6 Estimated Sales Aoril 12-Aug 12 rm Transmission Level: 

7 
8 Total Sales O<Wh) - Transmission, Leve[:· 

9 
10 Amortization Rate Per kWh @ Transmission Level: 

11 

Section 4.2.2 
San Diego Gas and Electric Company 

T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filing 
Derivation of Amortization Rate for T03-Cycle 5 - CAISO Wholesale 

(a) lh\ (c) (d) 
Total Sep-11 Oct-11 Nov-11. 

$ 31,060,569 

12,041,224,618 1,936,955,100 1,697,732,830 1,627,180,098 

8,923,203,918 

20,964,428,536 

$ 0.00148 

Interest True-Up Adjustment on Cycle 6 True-Up Adjustment Amount.xlsx Page 1 

(e) (f) 

Dec-11 Jan-12 

1,739,317,463 1,704,712,912 

(g) (h) 

Feb-12 Mar-12 

1,579,027,286 1,756,298,929 

Cyclei 5 Amortization Rate 

c~ 

0 
0 
N. 
w 
i-'-



Line 
No. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 

11 

Description 

Derivation of Amortization Rate for T03-Cvcle 5: 
Beginning Balance (Qvercollection)/Undercollection 

Includes Accrued Interest from Anril 2011 - Aum•st 2011. 
Recorded Sales Sept 11-March 12 rai. Transmission Level: 

Estimated Sales Anril 12-Aug 12 rrii Transmission Level: 

Total Sales (k\Vh) - Transmission Level: 

Amortization Rate Per k\Vh @ Transmission Level: 

Section 4.2.2 
San Diego Gas and Electric Company 

T04-Cycle 2 Annual Transmission Formulaic Rate Filing;· 
Derivation of Amortization Rate for T03-Cycle 5 - CAISO Wh~Iesale . 

(a) (i) (i) '" "\ 
Total Apr-12 May-12 Jun-12 Jul-12 

$ 31,060,569 

12,041,224,618 

8,923,203,918 1,646,085,544 1,652,472,390 1,745,750,928 1,916,985,811 

20,964,428,536 

$ 0.00148 

Interest True-Up Adjustment on Cycle 6 True-Up AdjustmentAmount.x!sx Page2 

(m) 
Aug-12 Reference 

T03-Cycle 5 Filing 

Vol. 2B; Section 3.1B; Pg. 1; Line 22 

T03-Cycle 5 Filing 

Vol. 2B; Sect. 3.3.3; Pg. 12.1; Line 28 x 1000 

T03-Cycle 5 Filing 

1,961,909,245 Vo. 2B; Section 3.2.2; Page 16.1; Line 21. 

Sum Lines 4 & 6 

Line 28 I Line 34 

Cycle 5 Amortization Rate 

Line 
No. 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 

11 

c~ 

Cl 
0 
N 
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Section 4.3.1 
San Diego Gas Electric Co. 

T04 - Cycle 2 Interest Calculation on T03 Cycle 5 and Cycle 6 Interest True-Up Adjustment Calculation 

Line T03-Formula Cvcle TransmisSion Rates in Effect Cvcle - 5 Cvcle - 5 "'Cle- 5 Cvcle - 5 

No. Descrintion Anr-12 Mav-12 Jun-12 Jul-12 

I Be!!innin!! Balance (Ove"rcollection)/Undercollection $ - $ - $ - $ -
2 . 

3 $ - $ - $ - $ -
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 Total Amortization of True-Un Adiustrnents $ - $ - $ - $ -
23 
24 Adiustcd Total Recorded Retail Revenues(@ Transmission Level $ - $ - $ - $ -
25 
26 Interest True-Up Adjustment Amounts (Cycles 5 and 6). $ - $ - $ - $ -

27 
28 Net Monthlv (0vercollection VUndercollection $ - $ - $ - $ -
29 

30 Interest Exnense Calculations: 
31 Beizinnirnz Balance for Interest Calculation $ - $ - $ - $ -
32 Month!~ Activi!}' Included in Interest Calculation Basis 0 0 0 0 
33 Basis for Interest Exoense Calculation 0 .0 0 0 
34 Monthly Interest Rate 0.27000o/o 0.28000% 0.27000% 0.28000% 
35 Interest Expense $ - $ - $ - $ -
36 
37 Ending Balance (pvercollection)/Undercollection $ - $ - $ - $ -
38 
39" Aur-12 Mav-12 Jun-12 Jul-12 
40 FERC INTEREST RA TE 3.25% 3.25% 3.25% 3.25% 
41 Davs in Year 365 365 365 365 
42 Days in Month 30 31 30 31 
43 Monthly Interest Rate - Calculated 0.27000% 0.28000% 0.27000% 0.28000% 
44· FERC Interest Rates - Website 0.27000% 0.28000% 0.27000% 0.28000% 
45 Difference 0.00000% 0.00000% 0.00000% 0.00000% 

T03 - FINAL Wholesale True-Up Adjustment- REVISED-6-5-2014.xlsx · Page 1 

Cvcle-5 
Aug-12 

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ 103,811 

$ 103,811 

$ -
51,906 
51,906 

0.280.00% 
$ 145 

$ 103,956 

Auiz-12 
3.25% 

365 
31 

0.28000% 
0.28000% 
0.00000% 

Cvcle-6 
Seo-12 

$ 103,956 

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ -
103,811 
103,811 

0.27000% 
$ 280 

$ 104,237 

Sen-12 
3.25% 

365 
30 

0.27000% 
0.27000% 
0.00000% 

Interest_ on_!nterest_ TU _Adj 
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Section 4.3.1 
San Diego Gas Electric Co. 

T04 - Cycle 2 Intere~t Calculation on T03 Cycle 5 and Cycle 6 Interest True-Up Adjustment Calculation 
Line T03-Formula C:Vcle Transmission Rates in Effect f'vcle - 6 Cvcle-6 Cvcle-6 Cycle - 6 
No. Descrintion Oct-12 Nov-12 Dec-12 Jan-13 

_!._ Be2:innin2: Balance (Overcollection )fUndercollection $ 104,237 $ 104,528 $ 104,810 $ 105,102 
2 
3 $ - $ - $ - $ -
4 
5 
6 

7. 
8 
9 
10 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 

. 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 Total Amortization of True-Un Adiustments $ - $ - $ - $ -
23 
24 Adjusted Tota~ Recorded Retail Revenues @Transmission Level $ - $ - $ - $ -
25 
26 Interest True-Un Adjustment Amounts (Cvcles 5 and 6). $ - $ - $ - $ -

27 
28 Net Monthly (Overcollection)/Undercollection $ - $ - $ - $ -
29 

30 Interest Expense Calculations: 
31 Beginnin2'. Balance for Interest Calculation $ 104,237 $ 104,237 $ 104,237 $ 105,102 
32 Monthlv Activitv Included in Interest Calculation Basis 0 0 0 0 
33 Basis for Interest E......nense Calculation 104,237 104,237 104,237 105,102 
34 Monthlv Interest Rate 0.28000% 0.27000% 0.28000% 0.28000% 
35 Interest Exnense 

. 
$ 292 $ 281 $ 292 $ 294 

36 . 

37 Ending Balance (Overcollection)/Undercollection $ 104,528 $ 104,810 $ 105,102 $ 105,396 

38 

39 Oct-12 Nov~12 Dec-12 Jan-13 
40 FERC INTEREST RA TE 3.25% 3.25% 3.25% 3.25% 
41 Davs in Year 365 365 365 365 
42 Davs in Month 31 30 31 31 
43 Monthly Interest Rate - Calculated 0.28000% 0.27000% 0.28000% 0.28000% 
44 FERC Interest Rates - Website 0.28000% 0.27000% 0.28000% 0.28000% 
45 Difference 0.00000% 0.00000% 0.00000% 0.00000% 

T03 - FINAL Wholesale True-Up Adjustment- REVISED-6-5-2014.xlsx Page2 

Cvcle - 6 
Feb-13 

$ 105,396 

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ 105,102 
0 

105,102 
0.25000% 

$ 263 

$ 105,659 

Feb-13 
3.25% 

365 
28 

0.25000% 
0.25000% 
0.00000% 

f'vcle- 6 
Mar-13 

$ 105,659 

$ -

$. -

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ 105,102 
0 

105,102 
0.28000"/o 

$ 294 

$ 105,953 

Mar-13 
3.25% 

365 
31 

0.28000% 
0.28000% 
0.00000% 
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Section 4.3.l 
San Diego Gas Electric Co. 

T04 - Cycle 2 Interest Calculation on T03 Cycle 5 and Cycle 6 Interest True-Up Adjustment Calculation 

Line T03-Formula Cvcle Transmission Rates in Effect Ovcle - 6 1 "'cle - 6 f'"cle - 6 f'<1cJe - 6 
No. Descrintion Anr-13 Mav-13 Jun-13 Jul-13 

1 Beginnin!! Balance (Overcollection)/Undercollection $ 105,953 $ 106,239 $ 106,536 $ 106,822 
2 
3 $ - $ - $ - $ -
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 . 

19 
20 
2.1 
22 Total Amortization ofTrue~Uo Adiustments $ - $ - $ - $ -
23 
24 Adjusted Total Recorded Retail Revenues (tiJ Transmission Level $ - $ - $ - $ -
25 
26 Interest True-Un Adiustment Amounts (Cycles 5 and 6). $ - $ - $ - $ -

27 
28 Net Monthlv IOvercollection)/Undercollection $ - $ - $ - $ -
29 
30 Interest Exnense Calculations: 
31 Beginning Balance for Interest Calculation $ 105,953 $ 105,953 $ 105,953 $ 106,822 
32 Monthlv Activitv Included in Interest Calculation Basis 0 0 0 0 
33 Basis for Interest Expense Calculation 105,953 105,953 105,953 106,822 
34 Monthly Interest Rate 0.27000% 0.28000% 0.27000% 0.28000% 
35 Interest Expense $ 286 $ 297 $ 286 $ 299 
36 
37 Ending Balance (Overcollection)/Undercollection $ 106,239 $ 106,536 $ 106,822 $ 107,121 

38 
39 Aor-13 Mav-13 Jun-13 Jul-13 
40 FERC INTEREST RATE 3.25% 3.25% 3.25% 3.25o/o 
41 Davs in Year 365 365 365 365 

'~ Days in Month 30 31 30 31 
43 Monthlv Interest Rate - Calculated 0.27000% 0.28000% 0.27000% 0.28000% 
44 FERC Interest Rates- Website 0.27000% 0.28000% 0.27000% 0.28000% 
45 Difference 0.00000% 0.00000% 0.00000% 0.00000% 

T03- FINAL Wholesale True-Up Adjus.j:ment- REVISED-6-5-2014.xlsx Page3 

f'ucle - 6 
Allg-13 

$ 107,121 

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ 106,822 
0 

106,822 
0.28000% 

$ 299 

$ 107,420 

Am:z-13 
3.25% 

365 
31 

0.28000% 
0.28000% 
0.00000% 

f'<rcle - 6 
Sen-13 

$ 107,420 

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ 196,024 

$ 196,024 

$ 106,822 
98,012 

204,834 
0.27000% 

$ 553 

$ 303,997 

Seo-13 
3.25% 

365 
30 

0.27000% 
0.27000% 
0.00000% 
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Section 4.3.1 
San Diego Gas Electric Co. 

T04 ~Cycle 2 Interest Calculation on T03 Cycle 5 and Cycle 6 Interest True-Up Adjustment Calculation 

Line T03-Formula Cvcle Transmission Rates in Effect Cvcle-6 1'.vcle - 6 l'.vcle - 6 Cvcle-6 
No. Descrintion Oct-13 Nov-13 Dec-13 Jan-14 

1 Be!!innin!! Balance (Overcollection)/Undercollection $ 303,997 $ 304,848 $ 305,669 $ 306,520 
2 
3 $ - $ - $ - $ -
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 Total Amortization of True-Up Adjustments $ - $ - $ - $ -
23 
24 Adiusted Total Recorded Retail Revenues '"1 Transmission Level $ - $ - $ - $ -
25 
26 Interest True-Un Adiustment Amounts (Cvcles 5 and 6). $ - $ - $ - $ -

27 
28 Net Monthlv (Overcollection)/Undercollection $ - $ - $ - $ -
29 

30 Interest Exoense Calculations: 
31 ~ginning Balance for Interest Calculation $ 303,997 $ 303,997 $ 303,997 .$ 306,520 
32 Monthly Activity Included in Interest Calculation Basis 0 0 0 0 
33 Basis for Interest Expense Calculation 303,997 303,997 303,997 306,520 
34 Monthly Interest Rate 0.28000o/o 0.27000% 0.28000% 0.28000% 
35 Interest Exnense $ 851 $ 821 $ 851 $ 858 
36 . 

37 Ending Balance (Overcollection)fUndercollection 
.. 

$ 304,848 $ 305,669 $ 306,520 $ 307,379 

38 
39 Oct-13 Nov-13 Dec-13 Jan-14 
40 FERC INTEREST RA TE 3.25% 3.25% 3.25% 3.25% 
41 Days in Year 365 365 365 365 
42 Days in Month 31 30 31 31 
43 Monthly Interest Rate - Calculated 0.28000% 0.27000% 0.28000% 0.28000% 
44 FERC Interest Rates - Website 0.28000% 0.27000% 0.28000% 0.28000% 
45 Difference 0.00000% O.OOOOOo/o 0.00000% 0.00000% 

T03 - FINAL Wholesale True-Up Adjustment- REVISED-6-5-2014.xlsx Page4 

Cvcle-6 
Feb-14 

$ 307,379 

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ 306,520 
0 

306,520 
0.25000% 

$ 766 

$ 308,145 

Feb-14 
3.25% 

365 
28 

0.25000% 
0.25000% 
O.OOOOOo/o 

Cvcle-6 
Mar-14 

$ 308,145 

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ 306,520 
0 

306,520 
0.28000% 

$ 858 
. 

$ 309,003 

Mar-14 
3.25% 

365 
31 

0.28000% 
0.28000% 
O.OOOOOo/o 
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Section 4.3.1 
San Diego Gas Electric Co. 

T04 - Cycle 2 Interest Calculation on T03 Cycle 5 and Cycle 6 Interest True-Up Adjustment Calculation 
-

Line T03-Formula Cvcle Transmission Rates in Effect Cvcle-6 Cvcle-6 Cycle - 6 Cycle-6 
No. Descrintion Anr-14 Mav-14 Jun-14 Jul-14 

1 Bel!inninl! Balance (Overcollection VUndercollection $ 309,003 $ 309,837 $ 310,703 $ 311,537 
2 
3 $ - $ - $ - $ -
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16. 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 Total Amortization of True-Un Adiustlnents $ - $ - $ - $ -
23 
24 Adjusted Total Recorded Retail Revenues (ti} Transmission Level $ - $ - $ - $ -
25 
26 Interest True-Un Adjustment Amounts (Cvcles 5 and 6). $ - $ - $ - $ -

27 
28 Net Monthly (Overcollection )/Undercollection $ - $ - $ - $ -
29 

30 Interest E~ense Calculations: 
31 Beginnine: Balance for Interest Calculation $ 309,003 $ 309,003 $ 309,003 $ 311,537 
32 Monthlv Activitv Included in Interest Calculation Basis 0 0 0 0 
33 Basis for Interest H....-nense Calculation 309,003 309,003 309,003 311,537 
34 Monthlv Interest Rate 0.27000% 0.28000% 0.27000% 0.28000% 
35 Interest Exnense $ 834 $ 865 $ 834 $ 872 
36 
37 Ending Balance (Overcollection)/Undercollection $ 309,837 $ 310,703 $ 311,537 $ 312,409 
38 
39 "Anr-14 Mav-14 Jun-14 Jul-14 
40 FERC INTEREST RA TE 3.25% 3.25o/o 3.25% 3.25% 
41 Davs in Year 365 365 365 365 
42 Davs in Month 30 31 30 31 
43 Monthlv Interest Rate - Calculated 0.27000% 0.28000o/o 0.27000% 0.28000% 
44 FERC Interest Rates - Website 0.27000% 0.28000% 0.27000% 0.28000% 
45 Difference 0.00000% 0.00000% 0.00000% 0.00000% 

T03 - FINAL Wholesale True-Up Adjustment- REV!SED-6-5-2014.xlsx Pages 

Cycle - 6 
Aug-14 

$ 312,409 

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ 311,537 
0 

311,537 
0.28000% 

$ 872 

$ 313,282 

Aug-14 
3.25% 

365 
31 

0.28000% 
0.28000% 
0.00000% 

Cvcle -6 
Sep-14 

$ 313,282 

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ 311,537 
0 

311,537 
0.27000% 

$ 841 

$ 314,123 

Sep-14 
3.25% 

365 
30 

0.27000% 
0.27000% 
0.00000% 
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Section 4.3.1 
San Diego Gas Electric Co. 

T04 - Cycle 2 Interest Calculation on T03 Cycle 5 and Cycle 6 Interest True-Up Adjustment Calculation 

Line T03-Formula Cvcle Transmission Rates in Effect r'.vcle- 6 Cvcle -6 Cvcle-6 Line 
No. Description Oct-14 Nov-14 Dec-14 Total Reference No. 

'/ 
1 Bei:;nning Balance (Overcollection)/Undercollection $ 314,123 $ 315,002 $ 315,850 $ - Previous Month's Balance 1 
2 2 
3 $ - $ - $ - $ - 3 
4 4 
5 5 
6 - 6 
7 7 
8 8 
9 - 9 
10 10 
11 11 
12 12 
13 13 
14 14 
15 15 
16 16 
17 17 
18 , 18 
19 19 
20 20 
21 21 
22 Total Amortization of True-Un Adiustments $ - $ - $ - $ - Sum Lines (6 thru 21) 22 
23 23 
24 Adiusted Total Recorded Retail Revenues(@, Transmission Level $ - $ - $ - $ - Sum Lines 3 &.22 24 
25 25 
26 Interest True-Up Adjustment Amounts (Cvcles 5 and 6). $ - $ - $ - $ 299,835 Section 4.2.1; Page 2; Line 20; CoL (m) 26 

Section 4.1.1; Page 2A and 2B; Line 20; Col. 
27 (m) 27 
28 Net Monthly (Overcollection)/Undercollection $ - $ - $ - $ 299,835 Line 26 Minus Line 24 28 
29 29 
30 Interest Exnense Calculations: 30 
31 Becinning Balance for Interest Calculation $ 314,123 $ 314,123 $ ·314,123 Beginning Quarterly Balances 31 
32 Monthlv Activitv Included in Interest Calculation Basis 0 0 0 Interest Calculation Basis 32 
33 Basis for Interest Evnense Calculation 314,123 314,123 314,123 Sum Lines 31 & 32 33 
34 Monthlv Interest Rate 0.28000o/o 0.27000% 0.28000% FERC Monthly Rates 34 
35 Interest Exnense $ 880 $ 848 $ 880 $ 16,895 Line 33 x Line 34 35 
36 36 
37 Ending Balance (Overcollection)/Undercollection $ 315,002 $ 315,850 $ 316,730 $ 316,730 Sum Lines 1; 26; & 33 . 37 

38 38 
39 Oct-14 Nov-14 Dec-14 39 
40 FERC lNTEREST RA TE 3.25o/o 3.25% 3.25% Annual Interest Rate - FERC Website 40 
41 Days in Year 365 365 365 365 Number of Days Per Year 41 
42 DaVs in Month 31 30 31 365 Number ofDavs Per Month 42 
43 Monthlv Interest Rate - Calculated 0.28000% 0.27000% 0.28000% 4.67000% (Line 40)/rI ine 419)x(Line 42) 43 
44 FERC Interest Rates- Website 0.28000% 0.27000% 0.28000% 4.67000% Monthly Interest Rate - FERC Website 44 
45 Difference 0.00000% 0.00000% 0.00000% 0.00000% 45 
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San Diego Gas & Electric Company 

Section 4.4.1 
Summary of True-Up Adjustment and 

Interest True-Up Adjustment. 
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A B c I D 

1 Section 4.4.1 
2 San Diego Gas & Electric Company 
3 Summary of Wholesale True-Up Adjustment and Interest True-Up Adjustment 
4 

5 

6 Description 
7 

8 Total True-Up Adjustment (April 2012 - December 2014): $ 

9 

10 Total True-Up Adjustment (April 2012 - August 2013): $ 
11 

12 Interest True-Up Adjustment (September 2~13 - December 2014) Aeplicable to Final True-Up Adjustment: ! $ 
13 

14 Other Interest True-Up Adjustment: 

15 ! 

16 Interest True-Up Adjustment Applicable to T03-C6 (April 2012 - March 2013) !$ 
17 ! 

! 

18 Interest True-Up Adjustment Applicable to T03-C6 (April 2013 - August 2013) l$ 
19 i 
20 Interest True-Up Adjustment Applicable to T03-C5 (April 2012 -August 2012) !$ 
21 i 

22 Sub-Total i$ 
23 i 
24 Interest Troe-Up Adjustment Applicable to the Sub-Total Abovethm the End of December 2014. i$ 
25 ! 
26 Interest True-Up Adjustment Total" /$ 
27 

28 I 
29 Check Figures: Total True-Up Adjustment+ Interest True-Up Adjustment [$ 
30 ! 

31 Total True-Up Adjustment 17-Months (April 2012 -August 2013) !$ 
32 

33 Total Interest True-Up Adjustment $ 
34 

35 Grand Total $ 

36 I 

37 Difference SIB = 0 . i $ 

Section 4.4.l_True-Up Adjustmen,t Summary_ll-12-2014.xlsx 

Amounts 

75,603,174 

72,369,582 

3,233,592 

175,072 

20,952 

103,811 

299,835 

16,895 

3,550,322 

75,919,904 

72,369,582 

3,550,322 

75,919,904 

-

Reference 

Section 3.1.1; Page 6; Line 37. 

Section 3.1.1; Page 3; Line 37 .. 

jLine 8 Minus Line 10. 

---~ 

!Section 4.1.1; Line 20; Col. (m); Page 2A. 

!Section 4.1.1; Line 20; Col. (m); Page 2B. 

!Section 4.2.1; Line 20; Col. (m); Page 2. 
! 

i·Sum Lines 16 thru 20. 

;section 4.3.1; Line 35; Page 6. 

. 
iSmn Lines 12; 22; and 24. 

!Sum Lines 8; 22; and 24. 

See Line 10 Above. 

Sum Lines 12; 16; 18; 20; and 24. 

Sum.Lines 31and33. 

Line 29 -Line 35. 

0 
·~ 
0 
~ 
~ 
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